
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming The All Along Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Fillies Three Year Olds. Three Year
Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at Five and One half Furlongs) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Baby Blocks (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Rogueish - Best Block by Field Commission, FL
BLACK, white "RIV", black cap

70 $20,000 Own: Tony Purpura
Trn: Blake Kelly (5-1-0-1)

DANIEL CENTENO (41-5-5-6) 120

2024: 11 2 0 1 $37,440 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $34,760
2023: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 1 $40,440 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $21,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,600
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 80-79 7 1 4º¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ Centeno D 120 bL 9.90 1062 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ wins turn,wait 3/16 10
29Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¶^^ 5K½^ :22^¿ :44¶¾ 1:02º¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 43-74 5 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Centeno D 118 bL 6.40 Baby Blocks118¶ Afterneath119£ White Heat120¶£ track,bid2w,clr,drivng 10
12Aug24 Cnl7 fm h 5K¹^ :22¿¿ :46^½ 1:04¶¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 83-57 1 6 6¸¢ 8»¢ 6¸¡ 7¹¢ McCarthy T 118 bL 5.80 Instparty123¨μ Fondre118¨© Momentous Miss123¨μ cut corner, mildly 10
11Jul24 Cnl10 fm o¼^ 5K¹¾^ :21º¹ :44¾¿ 1:03¼º 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 82-68 1 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 5» Jaramillo E 118 bL 12.80 Atmidnight118¡ Euphima123¶¡ Call to Order125¸¡ vied ins,faltered 1/8 11
14Jun24 Del3 fm p¹¸ *5f¶¾ :23¶¹ :47¹^ :59¹½ 3gk Mcl 16000 79-71 6 1 1¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Centeno D 119 bL *1.10 Baby Blocks119¶¢ Sweet Summer Love119¨© Little Hot Mess124¸¡ chase,2p,kick clear 8
03May24 GP4 fm p¶^ 5f¼¶ :21½¸ :44¶½ :56¸¸ 3gklMsw 48000 66-68 1 5 4¹¡ 4º 5¹¡ 6º£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 6.50 Charlottes Road118¶ Rapid Tula118¨© Uncaptured Dove125¶£ 2p,angle8p upr,flatten 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :38.2b 10/18 a3 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :35.3b 1/4 10 Aug 24 Cnl 3F ft :37.3b 6/6

2
20-1 White

Queen Jelly Bean E (L)
B.f.4 No Never No More - Power Bid by Touch Gold, MD
ORANGE, black sash, black bars & cuffs on sleeves, orange & black quartered cap

68 $20,000 Own: Tigertail Ranch
Trn: Joan A. Reynolds (3-0-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 123

2024: 8 2 1 2 $48,109 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,040
2023: 4 0 0 0 $4,890 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,930
Life: 12 2 1 2 $52,999 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,010

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,010
29Sep24 Lrl3 mysu 5K»» :23º^ :47º¹ 1:05¶¸ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 45-65 7 3 4¸¡ 4»¡ 3¼ 4¾¢ Karamanos H 126 bL 28.90 1140 Photo Finish122º¡ I'm a Cutie Pie122¹ Enemynumbernine118£ 4wd,chased,weakened 10
04Sep24 Cnl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:10¸¶ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 52-76 9 3 4¶ 4¶¡ 4º 4¹ Karamanos H 122 bL 14.30 Lou Anna120£ Just Great118¶£ Save the Flag122¡ press 3w,even late 9
01Aug24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :46½¸ 1:18»^ 3gk Alw 28400nw3/L/x 47-68 6 6 5½ 6¹¡ 6½¡ 4¶¸¢ Mendez M 122 bL 9.70 Hessica124»£ You Can't Win116«¬ Train Wreck122¼¡ 4p,3p trns,little lane 6
11Jul24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¿ :48¶¸ 1:26¶¹ 3gk Alw 28400nw3/L/x 79-77 6 5 2¶ 2¡ 3» 3¶^¡ Mendez M 120 bL 14.70 Barbers Point124¶¡ Hessica124¿ Queen Jelly Bean120¶¡ cleared 3rd later yrds 6
02May24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¶º :47^» 1:20¸¸ 3gk Alw 27400nw2/L 103-79 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1º 1º Mendez M 122 bL 3.50 Queen Jelly Bean122º Nonesuch Girl124¶¡ Sybarite118¨μ duel clear,kept alert 7
11Apr24 CT4 fts 7f¼^ :23^¶ :47¸¶ 1:26½¹ 3gk Alw 27400nw2/L 91-58 6 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3½¡ 3¶^£ Mendez M 122 bL 2.50 Cut From Class120¾ Somebody Loves Me124¸£ Queen Jelly Bean122£ rail turn, little lane 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :51.1b 3/4 21 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :49.2b 2/8

3
20-1 Blue

Cora's Choice (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Theregoesmsamerica by Unbridled's Song, KY
PURPLE, yellow "PTS", yellow collar, yellow bars on sleeves, purple & yellow cap

61 $16,000 Own: Plum Tree Stable
Trn: John Walters (1-0-0-0)

ALBERTO DELGADO (8-2-0-0) 119

2024: 6 1 1 1 $21,760 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,500
2023: 17 1 4 2 $49,287 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $8,570
Life: 23 2 5 3 $71,047 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $28,700

Track: 16 2 3 3 $59,560
04Oct24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¼ :45¾½ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 52-52 4 6 4½¡ 6»£ 6¾ 5¾¡ Delgado A 119 bL 4.80 1019 Molly of Stratford119¹¡ Closertotheheart119£ Peace Out119ºwbroke in,btwn,no rally 7
17Aug24 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¾¼ :46º¿ 1:05¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 48-70 2 2 4» 4º 2¸ 1¶¢ Delgado A 122 bL 4.20 1025 Cora's Choice122¶¢ Storm Rate126»¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¡ rate bck,angl,4w grind 6
05May24 Lrl5 sys 5K»» :22¹» :46¶½ 1:06¸» 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 54-61 3 3 5¿ 5¶¹ 5¶¶ 4½¡ Rojas M 117» bL 3.90 1052 Forgotten Gift117»¢ Storm Rate126¨μ Closertotheheart126¸ 2wd turn, no rally 10
19Apr24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23½¾ :47¸¶ 1:12»½ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 51-70 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Rojas M 117» bL 3.20 1060 Prize Debate126¸¡ Cora's Choice117¶£ Candy Arcade126¶£ rail,dueled,weakened 8
25Feb24 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¶^ :47¶^ 1:06¸¶ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 123-61 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 7½¡ Chavez A 119½ bL 16.60 1061 Devil Pays in Gold126¹ For Cryin Out Loud126¨© Baby Sox126¶¢ brk out,brush,rail,wkn 9
06Jan24 Lrl6 mys 5K»» :23¹¾ :47»¿ 1:08¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 95-71 5 1 1¶¡ 1º 1¹ 3¡ Chavez A 119½ bL 14.80 1040 Ashlee's Ring126¨μ Candy Arcade121¨μ Cora's Choice119¹£ drifted, weaken late 10
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Lrl 3F my :37b 6/22 6 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 6/21 11 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :51b 20/24 a2 Aug 24 Pim 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3

4
15-1 Yellow

Hazelmoor Beach E (L)
Ch.m.5 Imagining - Anotherloveofmine by Not For Love, MD
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

59 $16,000 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (16-4-1-4)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (60-5-9-4) 119

2024: 9 0 1 0 $10,810 Turf: 14 2 2 2 $70,085
2023: 7 2 1 2 $59,595 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 17 2 2 2 $71,125 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,540

Track: 13 2 1 2 $61,365
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 47-71 6 9 8¿¡ 8¶¶ 6¼ 6º£ Boyce F 119 bL 46.90 992 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ ins 3/8,angled,empty 10
29Sep24 Lrl3 mysu 5K»» :23º^ :47º¹ 1:05¶¸ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)cnd ---54 9 9 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 9¶¼ 8¶¹ Boyce F 122 bL 77.60 1000 Photo Finish122º¡ I'm a Cutie Pie122¹ Enemynumbernine118£ outrun 10
13Aug24 Cnl2 fm o¼^ 1B¸^^ :48½¹ 1:12¾¹ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 81-62 7 6»¡ 6º 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ Boyce F 122 bfL 9.80 Mainstream Sellout118¶ Please Marry Me122¹¢ Cat One119¶¡ onepaced, no threat 7
26Jul24 Lrl8 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :47»½ 1:11º» 1:41¶¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 71-74 8 6¼ 6» 7»£ 6¾¡ 6½¡ Lyapustina T 122 bL 9.60 975 Major Houlihan126£ Cover the Spread126«¬ Now Yus Cant Leave126¡ 4wd 3/4,4w 1/4,empty 8
29Jun24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1m¹» :46¿¶ 1:10»^ 1:35¸º 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 62-67 1 8¿£ 8½¢ 5½¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Ruiz J 122 bL 3.10 963 Catch the Kitten126¶¡ Hazelmoor Beach122»¡ Please Marry Me115«¬ inside, rallied 9
15Jun24 Del3 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :50¹½ 1:15º^ 1:45¾^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw3/L 54-65 5 5¹ 5» 5¹ 4»¡ 4½¢ Robles E O 112½ bL 5.70 Corinna122£ Glossamer118¸¢ Louise Brooks118º¢ bmp st,4p 3/8,5p uppr 10
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/5 25 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/16

5
15-1 Green

Shared Authority (L)
B.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Algowild by Algorithms, KY
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

61 $16,000 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (19-2-1-1) 116

2024: 14 2 2 0 $52,130 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $32,890
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,768
Life: 15 2 2 0 $52,430 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $33,430

Track: 10 1 1 0 $34,170
04Oct24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¼ :45¾½ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 102-46 5 1 1¡ 3¶ 5¼ 6¶¶¢ Maldonado C 115» bL 8.80 997 Molly of Stratford119¹¡ Closertotheheart119£ Peace Out119º inside,duel,weakened 7
30Aug24 Tim2 ft 4f¹^ :22»¹ :45º» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 62-71 5 1 2¡ -- 1¸ 1» Maldonado C 114½ bL 1.60 Shared Authority114» Molly of Stratford126¸ Miss Pearl Hart117¶¡ rebid ins,widen,drvng 5
17Aug24 Lrl5 fm p 5K¼^ :21¼¹ :45^» 1:02¾½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 132-74 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 4¶¡ 7»¡ Maldonado C 114½ bL 28.30 1006 Mollie Tapper126«¬ Flower Mound121«¬ Rye Smile121¡ rail, gave way 1/8 9
04Aug24 Lrl1 ft u 5K»» :22º¸ :46¾¿ 1:06¹¶ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 106-42 6 6 1«¬ 2¹ 5¾ 7¶¸¡ Alvelo J C 121 bL 10.00 1045 K Kake Pop114¶£ Hateful121¹£ Kapatude121¨μ wbump start,rail,tired 8
25Jul24 Del7 sf p¸¼ *5f¶¾ :22¼¶ :46½¾ :58º¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 65-56 5 5 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4½¢ Alvelo J C 120 bL 6.60 Obstreperous118»£ Surprisingly Sweet123¨μ Duela Dent118¶¢wsteadied turn 8
07Jul24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22^¶ :45¹¸ 1:03^¶ 35k Mcl 36000 (45-36) 91-66 2 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¡ Alvelo J C 116 bL 5.60 Shared Authority116¡ Party Is Over126¡ Granuaile120¨μ off rail lane,lasted 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 4/43 29 Sep 24 Lrl 5F my 1:01b 2/18

6
3-1 Black

Bunny Hop E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hoppertunity - Beantown Bunny by Mucho Macho Man, MD
ORANGE, black "BB" on white ball, black chevrons on white sleeves, black cap

65 $20,000 Own: Boston Boyz Racing LLC
Trn: Benjamin M. Feliciano, Jr. (11-0-2-2)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 120

2024: 8 1 0 1 $28,370 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $19,365
2023: 3 1 0 1 $35,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 2 $64,090 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $25,770

Track: 9 2 0 2 $62,665
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 107-75 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹ Cruz A 120 bL 4.50 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ vied 2-3w outs,fade 10
05Sep24 Del5 fm p¶¼ 5f¶¾ :22¿¶ :46¶» :57¿½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 80-74 1 8 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¼¡ 6º¡ Alvelo J C 118 bL 16.10 Obstreperous120¸ Reassess118¨© Hopesndreams120¶£ chased turn, no rally 8
10Aug24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¾ :46¹» 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 79-45 2 4 4¸¡ 7¼¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¾ Alvelo J C 121 bfL 10.70 Spencerian126» Pudd'n N Pie121¶¡ Little Josie Wales126¹ rated back 5/8,ins,wkn 7
22Jun24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22»¶ :45¹½ 1:02¾¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 96-72 9 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ Alvelo J C 119 bL 11.40 Bunny Hop119¡ K Kake Pop119¨μ Momentous Miss122¸£ outs leader,dogged,drv 10
11May24 Pim2 ft u 5f¹» :22»º :47^¼ 1:00¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 52-58 3 3 6¿ 7½¡ 7¿¡ 4¶ Alvelo J C 118 bL *2.70 Kapadokya118¨© Frosty Maya118¨μ Sun Streaming120£ wtight early,angld 1/8 7
05Apr24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾½ :46¼^ 1:12¸¿ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 34-23 2 4 6¼ 9¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶¿¡ Alvelo J C 121 bL 9.00 1086 True Sunshine121¨μ Ree Nee's Six119¹ Mucho Tigger121¶¡wpop gate pre rce,stdy 9

7
8-5 Orange

Sophisticated Cat (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Ride On Curlin - Sophisticattin by Tale of the Cat, FL
NAVY, white diamond belt, white shamrock & horsehead emblem, white diamond band on sleeves, navy cap

65 $16,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Claudio A. Gonzalez (30-3-4-5)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (14-1-2-3) 116

2024: 8 2 3 2 $38,100 Turf: 6 2 3 1 $36,100
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 8 2 3 2 $38,100 Distance: 7 2 3 1 $36,400

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,500
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 110-80 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 bfL *2.40 1002 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ vied ins,clr,drift lte 10
29Sep24 Lrl3 mysu 5K»» :23º^ :47º¹ 1:05¶¸ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 62-34 2 6 2«¬ 2¹¡ 8¶¹ 9¸¶ Adorno A 122 bfL 11.20 1012 Photo Finish122º¡ I'm a Cutie Pie122¹ Enemynumbernine118£ rail, gave way, 10
14Sep24 Mth7 fm p *5K 1:03^¶ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-30)nw2/L 8-76 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 bfL 6.70 Laconia117¸¡ Evie Does It121¨© Sophisticated Cat118¸ inside duel, lost 2nd 10
24Aug24 Mth8 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¹¶ :45º» 1:04¸¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 95-70 9 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1£ Marin S 120 bL 2.50 Sophisticated Cat120£ Keep in Touch112¶¢ Special Affair117¨μ pace, clear, held well 9

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Burns Thoroughbred Racing LLC for $16,000, Wilson Tony - Trainer
27Jul24 Mth3 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¼¼ :45»¸ 1:03½¿ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 49-58 1 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1º¢ Marin S 119 bL *1.00 Sophisticated Cat119º¢ Mo's Vino Mesa119¸ Wellton Girl119¶¢ vied ins, kicked clr 10
30Jun24 Mth3 fm p¶¸ *5K :22»¿ :46»» 1:03¾½ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 56-63 6 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¹¡ Marin S 119 L 16.00 In the End119¹¡ Sophisticated Cat119¶ Little Hot Mess123¡ stalked, rally 2d 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 4/17 9 Aug 24 Mth 4F my :51.2b 8/11

8
15-1 Pink

Meliponini Bee E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Great Notion - Cluain Meala by Service Stripe, MD
CORAL, silver bordered dark blue diamond belt, navy cap

69 $16,000 Own: Susan S. Cooney
Trn: Owner (29-2-1-1)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 119

2024: 7 0 1 0 $10,180 Turf: 25 2 2 6 $100,472
2023: 8 1 0 2 $32,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 29 2 2 6 $105,927 Distance: 17 2 2 2 $77,869

Track: 20 2 2 3 $85,667
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 90-69 5 4 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7»¡ Perez X 119 L 15.10 1097 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ aim off duel,3-4w,fade 10
22Sep24 Lrl1 gd u 5K»» :23^¾ :47¸¾ 1:06¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 61-46 1 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 4»¡ 5¶^¡ Briceno J G 122 L 10.00 1094 Faith and Liberty115¸¢ Love to Eat122¹ Little Josie Wales122º¡ outrun, 2-path turn 5
30Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45¶¿ 1:03¶½ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 68-69 11 5 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¸ 6¹¡ Curtis B 122 L 19.30 In the End120¸ Waittilmidnitehour122¨μ Asknotwhatyoucando122¡ chased 5w, no gain` 11
21Jul24 Lrl2 fm p 5K¼^ :21¿¸ :44½½ 1:02º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 72-64 6 2 5¹£ 4¹¡ 4» 4¸¡ Karamanos H 126 L 8.00 1087 Watch Me Disappear122¶¡ Little Josie Wales126¶ Bullock126«¬ brush st,4-5w,mildly 7
05Jul24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶^ :44¾¼ 1:02^¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 61-77 8 3 6º 6¼£ 6»¢ 7º¢ Karamanos H 121 L 6.90 Shape Note120¨μ Claudee Boy122¶¢ Freestanding122¡ no factor 9
09Jun24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¶¿ :44¿¶ 1:02»¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 67-77 3 3 5»¡ 7½£ 7º¢ 6º¢ Briceno J G 126 L 4.90 1092 Patria122¨© Princessofthenorth126¶¡ Bullock115«¬ wclipt heels,stmbld 1/2 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Wln 4F ft :50b 3/3 22 Aug 24 Wln 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/1
LRL-10/31/2024-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:25 a.m.



RACE 1 CONTINUED

9
8-1 Aqua

Little Josie Wales E (L)
B.f.4 Great Notion - My Little Josie by Outflanker, MD
BLUE, white cross, white sleeves, blue cap

68 $20,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (34-5-2-8)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (26-1-1-5) 123

2024: 7 1 2 2 $38,895 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $68,820
2023: 8 1 0 4 $54,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $7,790
Life: 15 2 2 6 $93,395 Distance: 8 2 1 3 $70,250

Track: 11 2 2 4 $80,735
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 30-67 1 10 10¶¸ 10¶¹ 9½£ 8¼¡ Russell S 123 L 3.70 1126 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ woff slw,rated,angled 10
22Sep24 Lrl1 gd u 5K»» :23^¾ :47¸¾ 1:06¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd-c 75-59 3 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Barbosa J 122 L *1.50 1150 Faith and Liberty115¸¢ Love to Eat122¹ Little Josie Wales122º¡ wbump,pnchd start,4wd 5

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Blue, Jr. Richard F. for $16,000, Milosevic Milan - Trainer
10Aug24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¾ :46¹» 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 96-70 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¼¡ Barbosa J 126 L 2.80 1142 Spencerian126» Pudd'n N Pie121¶¡ Little Josie Wales126¹ early lead,2-3wd,fade 7
21Jul24 Lrl2 fm p 5K¼^ :21¿¸ :44½½ 1:02º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd-c 87-67 3 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Rodriguez J 126 L *.50 1162 Watch Me Disappear122¶¡ Little Josie Wales126¶ Bullock126«¬ shift ins turn,mv,game 7

Claimed by Blue, Jr. Richard F. from Bayne, Jr., William B. and Super C Racing Inc. for $20,000, Robb John J. - Trainer
28Jun24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^½ :47¶º 1:12»¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 80-79 6 4 2¡ 1¶ 3¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 126 L *1.50 1153 I Can Do It126«¬ Little Josie Wales126¸¡ Upswell126¡ battled inside winner 7
01Jun24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22^» :44¹^ 1:02¾» 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 92-77 4 5 5¼ 4¾ 2¹ 1¸¢ Barbosa J 126 L *1.20 1143 Little Josie Wales126¸¢ Mollie Tapper126¡ Concrete Faze114¨μwbit close st,rail,drvg 10

Claimed by Bayne, Jr., William B. and Super C Racing Inc. from Blue, Jr. Richard F. for $20,000, Milosevic Milan - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 8/28 31 Aug 24 Lrl 3F ft :37b 2/11

10
50-1 Purple

Majesty's Freedom (L)
B.f.4 American Freedom - Majesty's Crown by First Defence, KY
WHITE, blue "LEAF", red & blue diamonds, white cap

53 $16,000 Own: Leaf Stable
Trn: Robert Leaf, Jr. (8-2-0-2)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 119

2024: 8 1 1 1 $17,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 5 0 1 0 $16,545 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,900
Life: 18 2 2 2 $72,835 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $16,725

Track: 12 1 1 1 $55,105
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 70-58 10 6 5¼ 6¼¡ 10¿£ 10¶^ Burnham M 112½ bL 101.30 1083 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ used early,shifted 5wd 10
13Sep24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¾ :48¼¿ 1:27¿» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 47-40 7 7 4¸ 5¾ 7¶» 7¶¾¡ Ho W 122 bL 7.90 Tiz Vinno117¶¡ Celtic Revival122¼ The Money Machine123¡ little response 8
31Aug24 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :23»¼ :47¹^ 1:18^¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 27-55 1 3 5» 7»¡ 7¾£ 6¼ Ho W 126 bL 5.90 La Macchina Rossa116¡ Nami126¹¢ Baby Sox126¶£ ins,swung out,mildly 7
10Aug24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :46¼½ 1:13¾º 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 91-62 7 2 5¸£ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¨© Crispin A 123 bL *.90 Majesty's Freedom123¨© Catalina Cruzin118¶¡ Dancing Beauty114¶£ 2nd flight 3w,in time 7
26Jul24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22»» :47¶¸ 1:13¹» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 68-58 10 1 4» 3¸ 3º¡ 4º Perez X 126 bL *2.10 1119 Faith and Liberty114¸¡ Good Story117¶ South Pacific122¡ 4wd,move up,flattened 10
14Jul24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47¶¾ 1:13º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 53-56 1 6 6¼¢ 6¼ 4» 3º£ Perez X 126 bL 7.50 Enemynumbernine115¶ Stormy Midnight118¹£ Majesty's Freedom126» lag ins,angl 3w,mildly 6
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :35.2b 1/25

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Little Hot Mess (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Army Mule - Forever Sunshine by Rockport Harbor, KY
MAROON, gold emblem, gold blocks on sleeves, maroon cap

70 $20,000 Own: Dean L. Sexton & Charles H. White
Trn: Elliot Sullivan (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 123

2024: 7 2 1 3 $33,345 Turf: 7 1 1 3 $23,495
2023: 6 0 1 1 $13,480 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,740
Life: 13 2 2 4 $46,825 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $15,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :23^¸ :46¿º :58½¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 94-84 6 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹¢ Hernandez J A 123 L 4.50 Little Hot Mess123¹¢ Dark Dutchess120¸¢ Sweet Summer Love120º£ drew off, hand ride 8
13Sep24 Del7 fm p 5f¶¾ :22»¿ :46½^ :58º^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 94-77 8 3 6¸£ 8º¢ 9¹£ 8¹ Gomez K 125 L 3.50 Mexican Sugar120¨μ Sweet Summer Love120¶¢ Dark Dutchess120¨μ btwn,7w upper,faded 10
29Aug24 Del3 fm p¶¼ 5f¶¾ :22»¸ :45»¹ :57¹¶ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 104-85 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ Gomez K 123 L 39.30 Up for It123¶ Little Hot Mess123¡ Nicky Jolene120£ vied inside, gamely 8
14Aug24 Del1 ft 5K¼º :23¸¸ :48¼¿ 1:08¾¼ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 51-44 4 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Hernandez J A 124 L *.70 Little Hot Mess124¹ Gettothstoryimdone119£ Bounty Killah124£ vied btwn,bid2w,clear 6
20Jul24 Del5 gd p¸¼ *5f¶¾ :47¼½ :59¹» 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-16) 6-57 5 5 4¹ 4¸¢ 5¸ 3º Hernandez J A 125 L 2.60 Sweet Summer Love115¶¡ Magnolia Wind125¸¡ Little Hot Mess125¶ trck4w,3wtrn,railbid3r 8
30Jun24 Mth3 fm p¶¸ *5K :22»¿ :46»» 1:03¾½ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 63-60 3 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3º¡ Camacho S 123 L 15.70 In the End119¹¡ Sophisticated Cat119¶ Little Hot Mess123¡ pressed, bid, held 3rd 9
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :36.2b 1/8

12
12-1

AE

Lime
Mexican Sugar (L)
B.f.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Irish Connection by Mr. Greeley, KY
DARK GREEN, steely grey circle, steely grey stripes on dark green sleeves, dark green cap

73 $20,000 Own: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC and Whiskey Run Stabl
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (5-1-2-0) 120

2024: 12 2 0 4 $47,095 Turf: 12 2 0 3 $44,445
2023: 3 0 1 0 $6,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 4 $53,265 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,640
05Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *5f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¿¾ :58¼¼ 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 69-64 4 7 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8½¡ 7¼¢ Gonzalez S 118 bL 13.00 Musical Design121¸ Up for It121«¬ Above the Limit121¨μ trailed, no factor 8
13Sep24 Del7 fm p 5f¶¾ :22»¿ :46½^ :58º^ 3gk SOC 16000/18000 84-85 3 10 9º¡ 9º£ 8¸£ 1¨μ Lopez P 120 bL *1.90 Mexican Sugar120¨μ Sweet Summer Love120¶¢ Dark Dutchess120¨μ wstp slw,swng6w,in time 10
24Aug24 Prx5 fm p¸º 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12¸¸ 1:43º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 85-79 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 6¼¡ 6½ Adorno A 118 bL 21.90 Corinna122£ Southampton Dock122¨μ Lullaby Land122º£ close up, weakened 9
02Aug24 Del3 fm p¸¼ *1B¾^ :52¶¶ 1:17^» 1:48¶½ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-32) 48-69 1 2¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ Adorno A 118 bL *.40 Mexican Sugar118«¬ Purring118¹¡ Tartan Green123«¬ duel,2p,clr,held 7
10Jul24 Prx6 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25¼¼ :50¸» 1:35^º 3gk Msw 50000 86-73 7 6 4¸£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¢ Adorno A 119 bL 7.60 My Blessing118£ Philly's Finest118¶¡ Mexican Sugar119¶¡ bid wide turn, empty 9
15Jun24 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :51¹¼ 1:16¸¾ 1:45¾½ 3gk Msw 48725 53-71 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 6»¡ Ruiz E 119 bL 42.10 Eastern Empress123¹ Shade of Pale119¡ Gasparilla119¨μ vied inside, weakened 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 18/54 4 Sep 24 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 2/7 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 68/88

13
9-2

AE

Brown
Designer E (L)
B.f.3 Outwork - Flip the Switch by Discreet Cat, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamonds on sleeves, purple cap

57 $16,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman & H. Neil Glasser
Trn: Phillip Capuano (29-6-4-3)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 116

2024: 4 2 0 0 $47,350 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $46,230
2023: 1 0 1 0 $11,960 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,780
Life: 5 2 1 0 $59,310 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $47,050

Track: 3 2 0 0 $47,050
13Oct24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸^ :45¶¼ 1:03¶¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 104-79 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¹¡ Ruiz J 119 hL *1.80 1115 Designer119¹¡ Any Fools Gold119¨μ Spoils of War122¡ driving, left lead 10
28Sep24 Lrl1 sysu 5K»» :22»º :46¶¸ 1:05^¼ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 64-17 4 5 4º¢ 4º¡ 5¿¡ 6¸¼¡ Karamanos H 122 hfL 4.90 1148 Flower Mound122¡ Profitunity122¼¡ Patty Van Twinkle126¸£ wbump start,eased 7
14Sep24 Lrl4 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¾ :45¿» 1:03¸¿ 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 105-79 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¹¢ Karamanos H 122 hL 4.40 1124 Designer122¹¢ Worries Unfounded118¡ Granuaile118£ ins,respond upr,drvg 10
30Aug24 Tim1 ft *6K¶» :23¸¹ :46º½ 1:16½¸ 35k Mcl 45000-w 69-32 7 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3»¡ 7¶¼£ Lopez C E 121 fhL 3.20 Red Hat Hanna121¸ X Gene121»¢ First to Arrive121¹¢ duel,gave way,eased 7
10Sep23 Pim1 gdsu 5f»^ :23¹¸ :47¿¹ 1:01¼¼ 2 k Msw 52520 73-72 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1£* Lopez C E 122 f 1.30 Designer122£ Divine Magic122£ Princess Street122¸ drifted out 1/16,DQ2nd 5
Workout(s): a21 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48h 1/15 15 Aug 24 Lrl 3F ft :36.4bg 2/5 5 Aug 24 Lrl 3F ft :37b 6/16

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Velvet Vixen (L)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Deceive by Tiznow, KY
WHITE, white "JJ" on green shamrock on black ball, black bars on green sleeves, white cap

47 $20,000 Own: Jean Mahoney and Lucky Stables LLC
Trn: Miguel Vera (8-1-1-2)

JOSE MARIA SILVA DOMINGUEZ (2-0-1-0) 120

2024: 7 1 0 0 $13,710 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,300
2023: 4 1 0 0 $30,380 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 11 2 0 0 $44,090 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,900

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,340
11Oct24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¸¿ :46º¼ 1:06»½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 72-61 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ Silva Dominguez J M 120 bL 5.20 Velvet Vixen120¡ S K Moon123¨μ No Walk Inthe Park120½¢ clear, held on driving 7
21Sep24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :47¶¾ 1:13¸º 3gk Clm 7500 (10-7.5)nw2/L 79-49 2 6 7¹¢ 6º¢ 5» 4¶^£ Silva Dominguez J M 118 bL 8.20 Kitty's Pretty120¾¢ Short of Dinero123«¬ Annieworkstoomuch120¸¡ passed rival no factor 7
08Sep24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46¼¹ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 18-51 10 6 8½ 9¾ 6¾ 6¾¢ Silva Dominguez J M 122 bL 16.30 1051 Molly of Stratford122º South Pacific117¶ Storm Rate126¸ slow early,no impact 10
02Aug24 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:35½¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 56-39 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 4º 10¶¶ 10¶¹£ Acosta J D 121 bL 38.30 Fivecommatwo126¨© Lady Mosler122º Romantic Story121¨© 3wd turns, faltered 10
12Jul24 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23¶º :47¼¶ 1:13½¶ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 101-38 2 7 2«¬ 5¼ 6¿¡ 7¸¶£ Rodriguez D L 113½ bL 87.00 1058 Bourbon Wildcat123¼¢ Stop the Cap116£ Bandits Warrior126» stp slw,used 2wd btw 7
04May24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶» :47¿¿ 1:09^½ 3 k Clm 12500nw2/L-c 49-9 4 2 4¶¡ 5º¡ 6½¡ 6¶º¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 bfL 3.10 Sophia's Rose118¡ Shelby Shortstop118¨© April Clover119¸ wbumped st, chased 3w 6

Claimed by Mahoney Jean from Biggs Charles L. for $12,500, Lynch Cathal A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :38b 12/18 2 Sep 24 Lrl 3F ft :37b 3/16

15
8-1

AE

Khaki
Coracle (L)
B.f.3 Irish War Cry - Party Boat by Into Mischief, NJ
BLUE & GREEN HALVES, blue sleeves, blue & green cap

64 $20,000 Own: Hope H. Jones
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (19-6-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $17,475 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $48,675
2023: 3 1 0 0 $32,518 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $49,993 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $48,143

Track: 2 2 0 0 $46,800
17Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :46¶¿ 1:03»¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 60-76 2 9 4º 4¹ 2«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez J 123 fbL 8.70 1052 Coracle123¨μ Rye Smile123¶¡ Sweet Summer Love119¶ wbump 3/16,inside,up 9
28Jul24 Mth7 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :49^º 1:13»^ 1:43º¿ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 37-43 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 8¿¢ 8¶º¡ Silvera R 119 bfL 9.60 Exclusive Champion120£ Delightful Ava120¨μ Perspicacious120º wbroke out,bumped start 9
19Jul24 Mth6 fm p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21¸¿ :44¶½ :56¹^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 45-64 3 5 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¾¢ 6¾¡ Maldonado G 112» bfL 23.60 Bingo's Birkin117¸£ Amazing Graces Joy120£ Speightfulelection117¹ wbumped start, no rally 8
29Jun24 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¾ :44¿½ 1:03¶¸ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 57-68 6 8 9º 9¼¢ 9¶^ 9¿£ Marin S 112 bfL 7.40 Like What I See120¶¡ Legendary Thunder119¨μ Ohana Empire120£ wsteadied start, 3w 9
12Nov23 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¶¾ :45½» 1:03º¿ 2 k Msw 54580 100-74 8 3 5¶£ 4¼ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Humphrey W 122 bf 19.20 1038 Coracle122¶¡ Mayfly122¡ Ariel Moon122¨μ wbmpd1/2,bid4w,driving 12
27Aug23 Mth10 ft 5K¹¸ :22^¹ :46¶¿ 1:06¹¼ 2 klMsw 74025 91-36 4 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 7¾¡ 9¶¸ Arroyo A S 117 bf 22.50 Gee Wiz117¸£ Mildoon118¡ Summer's Comin110¸¢ chased, faded 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 12 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :48.2b 3/12 21 Sep 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 26/33 14 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 17/28

16
15-1

AE

Copen Blue
Heartburn (L)
B.m.5 Laoban - Heartless by Heatseeker (IRE), NY
BLUE, white dots, blue diamond on white sleeves, blue cap

69 $16,000 Own: Robert A. Werneth
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (4-0-0-0) 119

2024: 12 0 0 3 $8,271 Turf: 22 2 1 6 $58,982
2023: 10 1 0 3 $31,803 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,070
Life: 30 2 1 6 $61,174 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 8 0 0 1 $6,300
18Oct24 Med1 fm p 5f¸º :21¼¹ :44½¿ :57¶º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 51-75 8 7 7¾¢ 6¼¢ 6¹¡ 3¶¢ Fuentes M 124 bL 23.70 Attached124¶¢ Olive Kat124¨© Heartburn124¨μ late rally outside 9
22Aug24 Cnl9 fm h¸^ 1B¶^^ :48¸¿ 1:12¶¹ 1:43¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 79-74 8 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ 6¹£ Fuentes M 123 bL 20.10 Atmidnight118¶¢ Solving Progress123¡ Glossamer123¶¢ 2p1st,ins,weakened 1/8 9
02Aug24 Del5 fm p¸¼ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47½^ 1:12½¾ 1:42¾¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 101-88 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ Hiraldo J 122 bL 38.60 Built Different122£ Glossamer122¸¢ Heartburn122º¡ track,2p,chase on 8
27Jun24 Del5 sf p¹» *1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:14¾º 1:47¹^ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 114-69 6 3¨μ 2¡ 2«¬ 7¾ 6¶¶ Hiraldo J 122 bfL 96.60 Boardwalk Fries124¡ Glossamer122¶¢ Louise Brooks122¹ challenged, gave way 8
15Jun24 Del3 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :50¹½ 1:15º^ 1:45¾^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw3/L 62--- 1 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ -- -- Hiraldo J 118 bfL 48.00 Corinna122£ Glossamer118¸¢ Louise Brooks118º¢ wbad step 1/4,lost rdr 10
07Jun24 Del3 ft u 5fº¾ :22¸½ :47¸¼ 1:00»¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)cnd 33-17 2 3 6¿£ 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 6¸¶¡ Hiraldo J 121 bfL 84.80 Delta Charm123»£ Diane's Merlot118¹¢ Fixed Odds123¡ no factor, outrun 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51b 16/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-1-9 LRL-10/31/2024-1



EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Maiden Special WeightWhich have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time

equibase.com/QR

Purse $47,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Top Blood
B.c.2 War of Will - Crown It by Tapit, KY
PURPLE, light purple triangle, purple cap

62 Own: Pramote Changsila
Trn: Jose Corrales (61-8-8-10)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 122

2024: 3 0 0 1 $8,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,310 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,350

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,050
06Oct24 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :22½» :45¿¸ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 51230 98-75 3 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2º¡ 3» Briceno J G 122 30.00 996 Stoney122º¢ Derz Smart122£ Top Blood122¸¡ wstalk3w,drifted upper 6
15Sep24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¹½ :46»½ 1:11¸¿ 2 Msw 52940 33-49 4 3 5¹¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶» Fuentes E 112¶^ 14.20 998 Say Me True122¶£ Stoney122¹ Amy's Music122¶^¢ wsteadied 1/2,faded 7
25Aug24 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :22½» :46º¶ 1:18¹» 2 Msw 47970 57-61 4 6 6»¡ 4¼ 4¹¡ 5¶¡ Lopez C E 120 28.20 Mission Artemis120¨μ Casey N Pap120¨μ Summerinthecountry120¨μ 3wd,move up,flattnd 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 21/34 19 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 33/44 28 Sep 24 Lrl 4F sy :50.3b 9/15 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 52/79

2
9-2 White

Winning Trip
B.c.2 Win Win Win - Lucky Trip by Trippi, FL
WHITE, evergreen tree half, green sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Robert S. Vukelic
Trn: Benjamin M. Feliciano, Jr. (11-0-2-2)

JOHAN ROSADO (30-0-3-4) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/16 5 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2bg 14/29 4 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 5/27 25 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2hg 8/51

3
15-1 Blue

Bernie the Star E
B.c.2 Uncle Lino - My Star Potential by Tritap, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (60-5-9-4) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 41/43 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 22/48 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3bg 60/64 29 Sep 24 Lrl 3F my :37.1b 9/22

4
2-1 Yellow

Defined Boundaries
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Mo Town - Yalisha by Run Production, KY
LIGHT BLUE & DARK BLUE DIAGONAL HALVES, dark blue sleeve, light blue sleeve, dark blue cap

64 Own: Respect the Valleys, LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 122

2024: 2 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Del5 ft 5K¼º :22º¶ :47¸º 1:06¹¼ 2 Msw 40000 86-77 9 2 4¶¢ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Toledo J 119 b 11.80 Wildncrazynight119¶¢ Defined Boundaries119¨© Hawkstone119¸¢ stlkd,4-w mve trn,game 10
04Sep24 Cnl6 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22¾^ :45¼½ 1:03½º 2 lMsw 75000 19-50 10 9 8¼£ 8º£ 6¼ 7¾£ Jara F 122 3.90 Saxton122º¡ Nola Boss122¶¢ Potcake122¡ chased 5w, evenly 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 36/55 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 2/34 21 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 3/43 a29 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :48.3bg 1/10

5
10-1 Green

Buy Tom a Beer
B.g.2 Preservationist - Saramar by Langfuhr, KY
TEAL, teal horse & rider emblem on pink diamond, pink sleeves, teal cap

60 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (1-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (4-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 3 0 $35,750 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $19,750
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 0 $35,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :49^º 1:15^^ 1:41¿¼ 2 Msw 40000 73-70 1 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¡ Fuentes M 122 b 9.20 Omaha Omaha122¸¡ Buy Tom a Beer122¨μ Gun Trader117¿¢ bid 2w, led, held 2d 7
18Sep24 Del3 ft u 1m»¼ :48¿º 1:15¹¹ 1:42¿¹ 2 Msw 40000 61-61 3 5º¡ 5º 3¶ 2«¬ 2£ Fuentes M 119 b 6.90 Ramiel119£ Buy Tom a Beer119¶ Kakao115º bid3/8,3p,duel,miss 6
04Sep24 Cnl6 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22¾^ :45¼½ 1:03½º 2 lMsw 75000 21-49 9 5 6¼¡ 5¹¢ 8¼¢ 8¿¢ Fuentes M 122 b 7.50 Saxton122º¡ Nola Boss122¶¢ Potcake122¡ wforced wide upper 10
23Aug24 Cnl4 fm h¸^ 1m¶^^ :48¸¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:37¾^ 2 lMsw 75000 62-64 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 4¸¢ Fuentes M 122 b 4.50 Arctic Outbreak122¨μ Runner Eyes122¶¢ Radiant Tones119£ stalk,bid,outkicked 7
13Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¼^ 5K :22¿¾ :46¿^ 1:06º^ 2 lMsw 75000 31-58 7 8 8½¢ 7»£ 6º¡ 4¶¡ Fuentes M 119 b *2.80 Bucaro119¡ Nola Boss119£ War Humor119¨μ belatedly 5 wide, 9
25Jul24 Cnl5 yl o¶^^ 5K»^ :22¹¹ :45º¹ 1:04»¸ 2 lMcl 40000 33-60 3 8 7¼£ 7¼¡ 5»¢ 2¸¢ Fuentes M 119 b 6.90 Virginia Fitz119¸¢ Buy Tom a Beer119¸ Buoyant119¡ wbotherd brk,rail rally 9
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 12/26 13 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 5/27 3 Aug 24 Cnl 3F ft :37.3b 5/15

6
20-1 Black

Razorback Army
B.c.2 Army Mule - Toula by Bold Executive, AR
MJC

0.00 Own: Louis E. Matthews Jr
Trn: Chelsey E. Moysey (1-0-0-0)

CAROL CEDENO (14-0-1-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:04.4b 12/14 8 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.1bg 5/11 1 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/4 14 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :51.3b 49/65

7
9-5 Orange

One Man Team
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Nyquist - Holiday Music by Harlan's Holiday, KY
BURGUNDY, gold epaulets, burgundy cap

0.00 Own: Robert V. LaPenta & Madaket Stables LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 7/14 11 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2bg 2/9 27 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:03b 18/24 a17 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :48bg 1/9

8
10-1 Pink

Latin Rebel
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Holy Boss - Misssavannah'sbabe by Offlee Wild, MD
HOT PINK, black "V" & triangle with white "H", black "V" on sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 Own: Richard J. Hackerman
Trn: Mark Shuman (11-1-0-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Fai 3F ft :38bg 2/5 a15 Oct 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/4 3 Oct 24 Fai 5F ft 1:03.1bg 3/4 19 Sep 24 Fai 5F ft 1:03.3bg 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5) / 20 cent RAINBOW PICK 6 (RACES
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming The Dahlia Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile) One Mile
(Turf)(Rail at 52 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

MTO

Red
Search (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Malibu Moon - Singsong by Unbridled's Song, KY
BLACK, light blue sash, light blue bands on sleeves, black cap

52 $20,000 Own: KMR Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Kelly Rubley (6-0-1-1)

CAROL CEDENO (14-0-1-0) 126

2024: 8 1 2 1 $22,560 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $9,255
2023: 3 0 1 0 $4,830 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,096
Life: 18 1 4 2 $36,911 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $10,340

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,020
23Aug24 Tim1 ft 1mº^ :47½¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:41¶¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 74-65 6 4¼ 4º 3¸¡ 3º 3¸¢ Lopez C E 126 bL 4.40 Flinny Tin Tin117¶¡ Funzalo121£ Search126¸¢ 3wd turns, willing 6
24Jul24 Del2 fts 1m»¼ :48»¾ 1:14¹¹ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 41-49 1 7¿¡ 6¾£ 4»¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¸£ Cedeno C 122 bL 19.80 Solving Progress122¶¸£ Search122¹ Bythenumbers118¶¡ rated inside,no match 7
05Jul24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :47º» 1:26»¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 7-55 7 6 10¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 5¿£ Curtis B 126 bL 38.20 At First Sight120º¢ South Pacific122£ Molly of Stratford126¹ btw 3/8,angl 6w,mild 10
01Jun24 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :49»º 1:14¿¶ 1:49¶» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 37-42 6 6½ 6½ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 5¶¹¢ Barbosa J 126 bL 15.30 1047 Two Minute Lick126¨© Flinny Tin Tin119»£ Mucho Macho Mrytle126¡ brk slw,ins 5/8,empty 6
16May24 Pim8 ft 1B»» :48¿½ 1:14º¿ 1:47¿¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 69--- 7 5¹¡ 4º 5¼ 7¸^ 7¿¹ Curtis B 126 bL *1.60 Missy Boss118«¬ G's Fireball118½¡ Something Silly118¿£ weased,walked off 7
27Apr24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :50½º 1:17^¹ 1:52¶½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 53-51 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¢ Lopez C E 126 bL 3.70 1067 Destined to Dance122¶¢ Search126¨μ Looking for Water122¨© drft 4wd 1/4,wllng btw 5
07Mar24 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:46¸¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 68-68 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¸£ Curtis B 125 bL 12.30 Search125¸£ Luminous Ruler117¸¢ Requestforproposal125¹ 2-3p,4p1/4,drove clear 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.1b 8/25 13 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 2/2 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.4b 54/57 29 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 14/26

2
10-1 White

Digital Trade (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mshawish - Trade Balance by Giant's Causeway, KY
WHITE, green hoops, green dots on sleeves, green cap

67 $16,000 Own: Span Investments Inc.
Trn: Marco P. Salazar (13-1-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (19-2-1-1) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $17,930 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $17,230
2023: 5 0 0 1 $8,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $26,120 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Aug24 Cnl10 fm h 1m¼^ :48»» 1:12¹» 1:37¶^ 3gk Mcl 12500 60-68 10 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Villalobos I 124 bL *2.00 Digital Trade124¹¢ She's Arodeoqueen119¹¢ Bold Look119¸¢ stalk4w,bid3w,drew clr 12
21Feb24 GP3 ft u 1K¸¾^ :49¸¾ 1:39¸¾ 2:29¼¾ 4gk Msw 89000 82-65 5 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 6½ 6¶¾¡ Panici L 123 bL 29.90 I'm a Sure Thing123¡ Boltoro123¶¡ Dark Pool123¡ pressed 2wd, retreated 7
10Jan24 GP2 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47¿¹ 1:12^½ 1:41¸¿ 4gk Moc 40000cnd 73-73 9 7¹¢ 7º£ 6¸¢ 8¼¢ 6½ Panici L 123 bfL 21.90 Palace Flirt123¹£ Madaket's Arrow123¡ Naa Dudette123¶¢ no factor, 4wd 9
14Dec23 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¼ 1:13¸¸ 1:41¸¸ 3gk Moc 40000cnd 67-77 5 4¶¡ 4£ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶£ Panici L 121 bL 8.60 Burnaway121¶ British Empress121¡ Naa Dudette121¨μ wbmp st,3p,swung6p lane 10
17Nov23 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¸ 1:11¿½ 1:41¼¶ 3gk Moc 40000cnd 79-76 7 6º¢ 6¸£ 4¸ 2«¬ 3¡ Panici L 121 bL 7.50 Beach Party Bingo121¨© Burnaway121¡ Digital Trade121¡ 3w, rail 1/4, bid,deny 9
13Oct23 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼^ 1:13¸» 1:41¸¶ 3gk Msw 50000 61-72 2 4¹ 5º 5º 4»¡ 4¶^ Panici L 120 43.40 Silver Ticket120¼¢ Burnaway120£ Kara and Colleen120¹ 3wd far turn, no kick 6
03Sep23 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23¸¹ :46¹^ 1:24¿¼ 3gk Moc 40000cnd 34-50 2 7 7º 7»¡ 5½¡ 5¶¸¡ Reyes L 121 b 7.10 Silvia V's Heroes124» Burnaway121¶¡ One Smokin' Rita121¹¡wbump st, 2wd, 6wd 3/16 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/17 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 22/48 10 Aug 24 Cnl 3F ft :36.3b 3/6

3
30-1 Blue

Surprisingly Sweet (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Congrats - Who's Happy by Caller I. D., PA
BLUE, green hoops, green bars on sleeves, black cap

62 $16,000 Own: Fiasco Farms, Ltd.
Trn: Juanita Bennett (3-0-0-1)

CAROL CEDENO (14-0-1-0) 122

2024: 7 0 1 1 $9,140 Turf: 9 0 2 2 $25,610
2023: 4 0 1 1 $16,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 2 $39,728 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
04Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 121-57 10 3¨μ 2¡ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 8¶¹ Crispin A 122 bL 11.00 Mary Katherine122¸¢ Canny Land122¶¢ American Peaches119¨© prsd pc,2-3p,faded 10
13Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45»» 1:03^¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 42-65 7 9 9¿¡ 10¿¢ 10¿£ 8¼¡ Carrasco V R 126 bL 40.30 T C Neigh122¶ Romantic Story118¶£ In Her Cups126«¬ sqzd early,btw,inside 10
29Aug24 Del3 fm p¶¼ 5f¶¾ :22»¸ :45»¹ :57¹¶ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 46-70 6 8 8¾¡ 8¿ 7»¡ 7¼¡ Cedeno C 123 bL 7.60 Up for It123¶ Little Hot Mess123¡ Nicky Jolene120£ wsteadied after start 8
25Jul24 Del7 sf p¸¼ *5f¶¾ :22¼¶ :46½¾ :58º¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 48-60 8 4 7½ 7»¢ 7¹¢ 2»£ Cedeno C 123 bL 9.90 Obstreperous118»£ Surprisingly Sweet123¨μ Duela Dent118¶¢ outside trip, closed 8
26Jun24 Del7 gd p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¼¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:43½º 3gk SOC 25000 - N 78-69 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 5¸£ Cedeno C 120 bL 2.60 Krone122¨μ Navani115¶¡ Rebel Consort120¶ set pace, weakened 7
26May24 Pim9 fm p¶^ 1m¿^ :46^½ 1:10¿¶ 1:36¾¸ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 85-53 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¹¡ 3º 3¾£ Mendoza J 122 bL 6.30 Stage Call122¸¢ Mosey121¼¡ Surprisingly Sweet122£ inside, faded 7
14Mar24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45¹¿ 1:09º¼ 4gklAlw 40000nw1/b/x 39-27 3 7 8º£ 10¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¸½£ Mendoza J 120 bL 138.30 Always Mia121¶ Chapa120¶£ Moonboots120¸ through early 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.4b 32/40

4
15-1 Yellow

Lady Mosler E (L)
B.m.5 Mosler - Lady Artemis by Awesome Again, MD
BLACK, gold crown, gold sleeves, black cap

54 $16,000 Own: Robert D. Bone
Trn: Kieron Magee (39-10-4-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 122

2024: 5 0 1 1 $10,870 Turf: 18 0 6 2 $64,965
2023: 10 1 2 2 $57,657 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $31,660
Life: 30 1 7 3 $117,742 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $18,585

Track: 22 1 5 2 $94,000
13Oct24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸^ :45¶¼ 1:03¶¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 84-45 10 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 10¶¶ 10¶º¢ Rodriguez J 122 bL 10.20 1008 Designer119¹¡ Any Fools Gold119¨μ Spoils of War122¡ faltered, eased 10
22Sep24 Lrl3 gd u 5K»» :22¾¹ :47¹º 1:07¶¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 52-44 1 3 4»¡ 5¿¡ 4¼ 4¼ Rodriguez J 122 bL 4.70 1002 Determined Blue122»¡ Kapatude118¡ Any Fools Gold115«¬ rail, no rally 11
31Aug24 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¶» :46¿^ 1:17¶º 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 67-50 3 1 2¶¡ 5º 8¶^ 8¶¹¡ Lopez C E 122 bL 16.10 Don't Tell Kelly121¶¡ Conquest Dancer121¹¢ Lottie Deno121¶£wbump early, eased 9
02Aug24 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:35½¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-w 61-62 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¨© Rodriguez J 122 bL 4.80 Fivecommatwo126¨© Lady Mosler122º Romantic Story121¨© rail, late battle 10
14Jul24 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¼ :45½½ 1:03ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-w 95-67 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Barbosa J 122 bL *1.70 Reassess120£ Police Woman115¸ Lady Mosler122¨© chased between foes 7
20Dec23 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¹ :46¸¿ 1:19¸^ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 94-53 11 1 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 7¶¸£ Concepcion A 115» bL 5.26 Social Mandate120º¡ Blame It On Paris118«¬ Mazoku120¹¡ chased to 1/2 stopped 12
19Nov23 Lrl1 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¼ :45º¸ 1:03º¼ 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 106-77 8 1 2¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ 4¶¡ Barbosa J 122 bL 10.90 986 Yooou Know124¨© Lady Ensign120£ Flimsy126£ prsd pc,2p,kept on 8
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2h 33/78

5
20-1 Green

Italian War Cry E (L)
Ch.f.4 Irish War Cry - Walking the Kitten by Kitten's Joy, MD
ROYAL BLUE, black "BR" on white diamond, white sleeves, royal blue cap

51 $20,000 Own: Bonuccelli Racing
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (13-1-3-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 126

2024: 6 1 1 1 $30,190 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,290
2023: 5 0 2 0 $22,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,120
Life: 12 1 3 1 $54,210 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $35,570

Track: 10 0 3 1 $34,590
02Sep24 Tim3 ft 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¶¾ 35k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 98-72 2 1«¬ 1¹ 1» 1º¡ 1¸£ Barbosa J 126 bL 2.10 Italian War Cry126¸£ Bond's Belle122£ Margaret P118¿¢ rail, pace, driving 6
04Aug24 Lrl3 ft u 1m¸^ :47¾^ 1:13¼¼ 1:42¸^ 35k Mcl 25000 (20-16) 88-55 5 1¸ 1¼ 1¹¡ 1¸ 4º¡ Barbosa J 126 bL 2.90 1041 Lem Me Drink122¨μ Channel Loop121¹¢ Short Skirts121¶ weakened 5
13Jul24 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :46¾¹ 1:11¶^ 1:35½¶ 35k Mcl 25000 (20-16) 92-69 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶¡ 3¶ Barbosa J 126 bL 9.50 1043 Once an Eagle120¡ Easter Sunday Girl120¡ Italian War Cry126¸ rail, willing 10
23Jun24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶º 1:14¾º 1:47¾½ 35k Mcl 25000 (20-16) 66-43 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 2¾ 2¶¾£ Cruz A 126 bL 4.30 Mgically Vanished119¶¾£ Italian War Cry126¾£ Battle Tested120¸¶¡wbobbl outward,used 4wd 6
08Jun24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :22»» :45¾¼ 1:25º^ 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 112-8 4 4 1«¬ 3»¡ 8¸¹ 8¹¼¡ Cruz A 126 bL 5.20 1026 Mischief Motion126¸£ First to Arrive117¸¢ Enemynumbernine115½ gave way, eased 8
13Apr24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :46ºº 1:13¶º 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 76-26 8 6 7» 6½£ 7¶¶ 8¶¿ Toledo J 126 bL 4.40 1029 Wonder Girl121»¢ Conceptualize126¸£ Dead Sexy117£ wbump start,4wd 1/4 10
09Jul23 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¶¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:38¿» 3 k Msw 53860 78-71 7 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 2¶¢ Toledo J 124 bL 7.70 1064 Haint Blue124¶¢ Italian War Cry124º£ How Sweet She Is124¡ 2wd lead, tired 7
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/12 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 6/79

6
15-1 Black

My Little Red (L)
Ch.f.3 English Channel - Red Dane (ITY) by Red Rocks (IRE), PA
BLACK, 'R' on white ball, gold hoops on sleeves, black cap

60 $20,000 Own: Railsplitters Farm
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (1-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (12-1-1-1) 123

2024: 4 1 0 0 $23,045 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $425
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $21,840
Life: 4 1 0 0 $23,045 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 80-62 6 6¶¼ 5¶¿ 7¿¡ 7½¡ 8¹¡ McGuin J 122 L 16.80 948 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬ altered in near 1/16 10
11Sep24 Del5 fm p 1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 74-69 8 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ 6¼¡ 8¶¶£ Batista J A 120 L 26.20 Miss Amazing114¹¢ Put a Rock On It119¶¢ Maximo Madness120«¬wbumped start, faded 10
06May24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :22¼¼ :45¾º 1:26º¼ 3 k SOC 25000 - N 67-41 1 4 4¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Wolfsont A 118 12.10 Pink Rose118¶£ Bailintin119¶£ Designated121¿ inside, no threat 6
02Apr24 Prx6 sys 6fº^ :22¿¹ :47½½ 1:15¹¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 45-47 4 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹ 1¨μ Wolfsont A 122 18.90 My Little Red122¨μ Go Chloe Go118¶¢ Be My Queen122¹¢wfractious gt, late run 7

Claimed by Railsplitters Farm from Merritt Linda for $25,000, Velazquez Daniel - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 12/12

7
5-2 Orange

Put a Rock On It E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mosler - Rock Sapphire (KOR) by Rock Hard Ten, MD
BLUE, blue "P" on white ball, blue & white halved sleeves, blue cap

68 $16,000 Own: Joseph V. Procopio
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (6-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 119

2024: 10 1 1 2 $25,890 Turf: 5 1 1 2 $22,330
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 10 1 1 2 $25,890 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $16,150

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,125
12Oct24 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¹ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Shp 16000cnd 57-74 11 11¶¶ 11¶» 12¶» 12¶» 7½ Trotman K 118 L 29.70 Next Girl122¶¢ Cover the Spread120¡ Fivecommatwo124¶ 9wd 1/8,by-faders 13
11Sep24 Del5 fm p 1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 66-82 5 5¹¡ 6º¢ 6» 3¹¡ 2¹¢ Luna Obregon P A 119 L 11.40 Miss Amazing114¹¢ Put a Rock On It119¶¢ Maximo Madness120«¬ wpulled ins, steady 10
01Aug24 Del3 fm p¸¼ *1m¾^ :46¼º 1:11½¸ 1:37^¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 96-73 6 4º¡ 3¸ 2¸ 3¹ 3½¡ Trotman K 119 L 9.40 Payout Ratio115¹¡ Dreaming of Abba117º Put a Rock On It119¡ lacked late response 7
27Jun24 Pen2 fm p 1mº¾ :46½¶ 1:11^¿ 1:35¼¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 64-69 5 3» 3»¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¹ Trotman K 122 L 9.00 Put a Rock On It122¹ Bullitina122¹¢ Allovernow Babyblu122¡ came4w,bid,drew away 7
05Jun24 Del5 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14¶º 1:45ºº 3gk Mcl 16000 31-62 4 9¶½ 9¶º 7º¡ 4º 3¹ Trotman K 119 L 29.40 Mischiefness118¶¢ Nay Slayer113¶£ Put a Rock On It119¨μ 4p2nd,bid1/4,improved 9
03May24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :48^¶ 1:13¾¸ 3 k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 31-20 3 8 7»¢ 6½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶»£ Lopez C E 120 L 5.30 989 Faith and Liberty124¹¡ Sippin' Time119º Skip Thru Da Fire124¡ 3-path turn,no bid 8
07Apr24 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47¼¾ 1:25¾¾ 35k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 35-36 3 6 6¼¡ 6¼£ 5¶¹ 5¸¸¡ Lopez C E 120 L 38.40 1050 Stormy Midnight112¾¢ Imaginetheodds126¶¢ Goldrush Hottie126½ outrun, 3wd turn 6
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.3b 47/57 24 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :51b 28/46

8
10-1 Pink

Quill Pen
B.f.3 Heart to Heart - Cat Feathers by Catienus, KY
ROYAL BLUE, gold cross sash with Fleur d' Lis, gold cap

64 $20,000 Own: Kate Dalton
Trn: Keri Brion (34-3-8-3)

DANIEL CENTENO (41-5-5-6) 123

2024: 2 1 0 0 $14,200 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $14,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $14,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *7K¶¾ :24½¼ :48»¸ 1:33¸¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 63-66 3 6 6¹ 5º 5¸¢ 1¡ Centeno D 120 3.70 Quill Pen120¡ Sophie's Cruiser120«¬ Save the Union120¡ wblckd 3/8,angld,surged 8
06Sep24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶^^ :48º¸ 1:11»½ 1:36¸½ 3gk Mcl 16000 50-61 10 6º¡ 5º 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 6¼£ Carrasco V R 118 7.20 She's Arodeoqueen119¶£ Working On It118¹¢ Bonita Breeze118¨μ tracked, no late kick 10
Workout(s): a15 Oct 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/3 21 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01b 8/33 20 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :48.2bg 2/19 a12 Aug 24 Faio 4F ft :49b 1/12
LRL-10/31/2024-3 RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 3 CONTINUED

9
6-1 Aqua

Pure Magic Girl (L)
Ch.f.3 Good Magic - Ricketyracketyruss by Borrego, KY
PURPLE, gold "RT", black diamonds on sleeves, purple cap

70 $20,000 Own: St. Augustine Manor LLC
Trn: Jose S. Rodriguez (1-0-0-0)

JEAN C. ALVELO (37-5-3-5) 123

2024: 10 1 0 1 $25,982 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $33,730
2023: 3 0 1 1 $10,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 2 $36,712 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $25,430

Track: 1 0 0 0 $780
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 81-66 8 5¶» 4¶¿ 4»¡ 5»¡ 5¶ Sieira R R 126 bfL 4.70 1058 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬ 3w,angled,run btw 10
14Sep24 Del9 fm p 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:11¾º 1:43¸» 3gkjStr cnd 66-78 7 9½¢ 10¶¸ 10¿¡ 10½ 10¶º¢ Crispin A 115 bL 69.40 Princess Javoncia118¶¡ Downtown Katie122¶¡ A Primera Vista115¶¢wbrk out,inside,no bid 10
22Aug24 Del7 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :47¿¾ 1:12¹½ 1:43¹¸ 3gk Alw 41000nw1$/x 80-78 7 7¼ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 9¼¢ 8¼£ Mena R E 119 bL 40.10 Downtown Katie120¨μ Tiki Bar120¸¢ Chicken Parm120¨μ chased turn, no rally 11
03Aug24 GP5 gd p 7K¼^ :23¶¾ :46º¶ 1:27¾¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 77-74 5 5 4¹¡ 5º 5º 3¹¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 8.00 Fourway Stop125£ Rotondo120¸£ Pure Magic Girl120«¬wsteadied 3/4, 2-3wd 8
13Jul24 GP9 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46º¶ 1:09¾¹ 1:41½¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98-64 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 7¿¢ 6¶¶¢ Ocasio J 118 bfL 60.70 Violet Gibson123«¬ Big Band Luzziann125¶ Fancy Martini123¶¢ chased 2wd, faded 9
08Jun24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:11¹º 1:42º¶ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 95k 86-80 2 4¶¡ 5¸ 8¹£ 5º 5½¢ Spanabel S 118 b 62.20 De Regreso123¸£ Majestic Venezuela118¨μ Mojave Desert118¸ rate,savd ground,even 8
19Apr24 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :47¿¼ 1:12º» 1:36»½ 3 k Msw 53000 63-81 10 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1¶¢ Spanabel S 120 bL 45.10 Pure Magic Girl120¶¢ Novara120¸£ Stents and Statins120¨μ led,2p,held clear 10

10
12-1 Purple

Satisfied E (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 He's Had Enough - Mademoiselle Belle by Colonel John, MD
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

64 $16,000 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (23-6-2-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 122

2024: 9 0 3 0 $18,726 Turf: 21 1 6 0 $59,910
2023: 8 1 3 0 $34,620 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,257
Life: 28 1 7 1 $69,933 Distance: 10 1 3 0 $38,686

Track: 13 0 0 1 $9,107
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 68-65 1 7¶¾ 9¸¹ 8¶¸ 6¼ 6¸ Boysen J 125 bfL 21.80 1040 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬ whit rail 3/16,lck room 10
20Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¹½ 1:13¹¸ 1:49¾º 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 46-55 5 8¶¸ 8¿¢ 5º 9¶¶ 8½¡ Karamanos H 122 bfL 8.70 1040 Once an Eagle118¡ Osa126¶ Neon City122¡ rank early, no factor 9
05Sep24 Cnl11 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :48½» 1:12º½ 1:37^¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 47-66 5 4º 4¸¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 2¹¡ Conner T 122 bfL 4.70 Thursday Girl120¹¡ Satisfied122¨© Ida Boss118¡ 3w1st,ins1/4,got 2nd 6
15Aug24 Cnl5 fm h 1m¼^ :47¼¹ 1:11¹½ 1:36¼º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 69-70 7 7º¢ 7º¢ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¸ Ruiz J 123 bfL 38.80 Wilma Flintshire120¸ Satisfied123¨© Osa123¨μ angl out,traffic,rally 11
26Jul24 Cnl9 fm o¶^^ 1Bºº^ :48¸¿ 1:13^º 1:44¼½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 60-66 9 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¸ 7¹¢ 4º¢ Ruiz J 122 bfL 11.60 Award Tour118¶£ Ida Boss120¸¢ Tres Francais118¨μ 3p,came4w,no punch 10
13Jul24 Lrl9 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47^¸ 1:11½» 1:42¼¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 93-70 1 7¾¡ 7º¡ 6»£ 6º¡ 7º£ Mena R E 122 bfL 22.00 1035 Believe in Freedom122¨© Fivecommatwo122¸¢ Osa122¨μ no factor,4wd far turn 9
16Jun24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:49¶¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 78-67 8 4¼ 3» 5¶£ 5» 6» Mena R E 122 bL 61.00 1024 Major Houlihan126¶¢ Believe in Freedom122¶ Mary Katherine126£ wbmp st,mv btw,empty 11

11
9-2 Grey

Heybackatcha (L)
B.m.5 Kobe's Back - Comeeya by E Dubai, PA
NAVY, yellow stripes, navy cap

66 $20,000 Own: Paget Bennett
Trn: Fenneka Bentley (5-0-0-2)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (14-1-0-2) 126

2024: 3 0 1 1 $7,880 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $9,451
2023: 5 0 0 2 $9,910 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 3 $33,144 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,819

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,040
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 115-67 3 3¾ 3¿ 2¶ 1¸ 3£ Brotherton S 129 bL 4.90 1112 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬ 2wd bid,clear,stbbrnly 10
18Sep24 Del7 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^¹ 1:14¼¿ 1:46½¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 60-69 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Crispin A 122 bL *1.20 Tres Maria's Dream122¨μ Heybackatcha122º American Peaches119¶ chase,2-3p,duel,miss 4
01Aug24 Del3 fm p¸¼ *1m¾^ :46¼º 1:11½¸ 1:37^¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 95-72 7 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ 4¾ Rojas M 122 bL 19.60 Payout Ratio115¹¡ Dreaming of Abba117º Put a Rock On It119¡ stlkd3w,mildbid,empty 7
08Dec23 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48»¶ 1:14^¸ 1:47¼¼ 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 73-60 5 3» 3¹ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 5¶¸ Carrasco V R 123 bfL 19.70 993 Northern Glow122¶ Red Wine Time123¨μ Bay Street122¿ 3w early,in range insd 5
04Nov23 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :49½½ 1:14½¾ 1:41¶^ 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 43-70 6 5¸ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Crispin A 120 fL 22.90 Makemebelieve120¡ My Maggie Moo120£ Heybackatcha120¶¢ 4-5w upper,willingly 7
13Oct23 Del6 gd p 7K¼º :24^¹ :48¹» 1:31»¶ 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 63-83 3 5 6»¡ 6¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ Davis K 120 fL 74.50 Izzybella120¸¢ Classic Vinyl117£ Heybackatcha120¶¢ svd gnd,bid1/4,chase 11
16Aug23 Pen3 yl p¶º 1mº¾ :47½¶ 1:11¾º 1:36½¶ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 77-56 9 6¼ 7¼ 7¼£ 9¿ 9¶¿¡ Cora D 120 fL 66.00 Princess Javoncia121¶ Lady Outofthe Blue120¡ Amen Sylvia121¹¢ dropped back 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49.2bg 3/14 13 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 12/24 a7 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :48b 1/23 24 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 26/27

12
8-1 Lime

Lem Me Drink (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mission Impazible - Fighter Wing by Empire Maker, NY
GRAY, red "TL," red sleeves, gray hoop, gray cap

64 $16,000 Own: Tom Lemme
Trn: Bruce N. Levine (3-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 122

2024: 3 1 0 1 $18,980 Turf: 13 0 2 2 $36,408
2023: 9 0 2 1 $26,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 18 1 2 2 $59,058 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $22,036

Track: 5 1 1 1 $26,230
20Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¹½ 1:13¹¸ 1:49¾º 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 74-63 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 1¶¡ 5¸¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 7.10 1045 Once an Eagle118¡ Osa126¶ Neon City122¡ rank early,weakened 9
04Aug24 Lrl3 ft u 1m¸^ :47¾^ 1:13¼¼ 1:42¸^ 35k Mcl 16000 (20-16) 68-62 3 2¸ 2¼ 3» 2¸ 1¨μ Sanchez M J 122 bL 10.00 1045 Lem Me Drink122¨μ Channel Loop121¹¢ Short Skirts121¶ closed inside, up 5
07Jun24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¶¼ 35k Mcl 16000 (20-16) 65-58 6 8¾¢ 6» 6» 4º¡ 3» Karamanos H 122 bL 4.00 1023 Queen of the Dance126¹£ Summer Ice119¶¢ Lem Me Drink122¶¢wtaken up early,rallied 10
15Dec23 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¹ 1:47^^ 35k Mcl 16000 (20-16) 70-54 7 5¾¡ 5½¡ 4¶¹ 4¶¶ 4¶½ Toledo J 122 bL 4.70 1017 Gun Runnin' Gal125¹£ Nami125º Graceful Union118¿¢ bore out start,outrun 7
29Oct23 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1Bº^ :47º¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:42¿¿ 35k Mcl 16000 (20-16) 92-66 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Toledo J 122 bL *1.70 1000 Rocket Ruthie123¸¡ Lem Me Drink122£ Catch the Kitten126¨© chase,2p2nd,kept on 10
16Sep23 Pim11 gd p 1m»^ :48¸º 1:14¸½ 1:40¿» 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 78-59 1 7¾¡ 6»£ 5» 3¸¡ 6¹¡ Toledo J 126 bL *1.70 Gilda's Girl122¶ Opinionated126¶¢ Stage Call122¨μ w4wd, bumped 1/4 12
02Sep23 Sar12 fm p 1B¶»^ :48¿¸ 1:13¾½ 1:45^¾ 3gklMcl 40000 43-60 6 10¾ 11¶¶ 9½ 6» 6¼¡ Davis D 124 bL 4.90 Dream Road124£ Jannie Mae124¶¢ Pinstripepizzo120¹wbrk thru gate,clp heel 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 88/193 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 28/88 8 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 9/36 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 48/104

13
8-1 Brown

Queen of the Dance (L)
B.f.4 War Dancer - Regal Madame by Colonel John, PA
RED, white bars on sleeves, red cap

66 $16,000 Own: B and C Stable & John Oller
Trn: Charles A. Frock (16-1-4-3)

MATILDA BURNHAM (18-2-0-1) 115½

2024: 10 1 3 0 $38,071 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $28,970
2023: 3 0 1 0 $9,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 4 0 $47,241 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $18,571

Track: 7 1 0 0 $21,130
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 118-67 5 2¼ 2¾ 3¸¡ 2¸ 4£ Korrell V 125 bL 6.00 1136 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬ inside bid,outfinished 10
20Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¹½ 1:13¹¸ 1:49¾º 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 53-63 8 6¿¡ 6½¢ 7»¡ 5¹¡ 4¸ Torrealba J 122 bL 7.00 1130 Once an Eagle118¡ Osa126¶ Neon City122¡ mild rally btwn foes 9
30Aug24 Tim4 ft 1B¼^ :48¾½ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¸¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 30-64 3 5» 5» 5¿¡ 6¶¾ 6¸^ Cruz A 124 bL 18.60 Sandra D126¾¡ Angelofcanterbury122¶ Pistol Liz Ablazen122«¬ drift in,brsh,4-3w,wkn 6
02Aug24 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:35½¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 46-51 1 5º¡ 5º¡ 7½¡ 5» 8¼£ Chavez A 121» bL 5.00 Fivecommatwo126¨© Lady Mosler122º Romantic Story121¨© rail, weakened 10
13Jul24 Lrl9 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47^¸ 1:11½» 1:42¼¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 102-74 7 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 6¸£ Torrealba J 126 bL *1.40 1134 Believe in Freedom122¨© Fivecommatwo122¸¢ Osa122¨μ wbump start,gave way 9
07Jun24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¶¼ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16)-c 67-66 9 5»¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Sanchez M J 126 bL *.70 1144 Queen of the Dance126¹£ Summer Ice119¶¢ Lem Me Drink122¶¢ 3wd,drftd in 1/8,drvng 10

Claimed by Frock, Randy S. and Oller, John from Dare To Dream Stable LLC (Michael Faber) for $20,000, Stidham Michael - Trainer
03May24 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :49¼¹ 1:14½º 1:49¾¸ 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 52-75 6 3¸ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5½¡ 5¸£ Rodriguez J 126 bL 3.30 1150 Imaginetheodds126¨© Active118¶¡ Dark Pool126¨μ wins,stalled 3/8,angled 10

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Romantic Story (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Romance Is Roman by In Excess (IRE), KY
BLUE, white lightning bolt, blue stars on white sleeves, blue cap

69 $16,000 Own: B and C Stable
Trn: Charles A. Frock (16-1-4-3)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 119

2024: 9 1 1 2 $30,260 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $29,860
2023: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 3 $33,460 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $19,130

Track: 6 0 1 2 $16,630
13Oct24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸^ :45¶¼ 1:03¶¶ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 66-69 6 6 7»£ 7º¢ 7¾ 4º¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 4.00 985 Designer119¹¡ Any Fools Gold119¨μ Spoils of War122¡ mild rally betwen foes 10
04Oct24 Lrl1 ft u 5K»» :22¾» :46º¹ 1:05^» 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 58-61 3 5 4¸¡ 4» 4½ 3¼¡ Torrealba J 119 bL 2.40 990 Whatta World123»¡ Donate Life119¶ Romantic Story119¸wstumbled brk,5w upper 5
13Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45»» 1:03^¿ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 79-78 5 5 4º 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¶ Torrealba J 118 bL 5.80 T C Neigh122¶ Romantic Story118¶£ In Her Cups126«¬ brk out,shift 3-4w,gme 10
31Aug24 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¶» :46¿^ 1:17¶º 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 50-57 7 5 5º 6»¡ 6¶^ 7¶^¡ Rodriguez D L 110½ bfL 18.20 Don't Tell Kelly121¶¡ Conquest Dancer121¹¢ Lottie Deno121¶£ no factor 9
02Aug24 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:35½¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 51-55 9 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º Centeno D 121 bL 4.10 Fivecommatwo126¨© Lady Mosler122º Romantic Story121¨© 4wd turns, weakened 10
19Jul24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :47¿¹ 1:12¼^ 1:42¶^ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 86-74 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Barbosa J 120 bL 11.40 Momma's Lino116¶¡ Whispering Sea119¸ Sky Victory120¨© rail, weakened 9
16Jun24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:49¶¾ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 73-67 3 6¾ 5¼¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 5º£ Russell S 119 bL *2.00 945 Major Houlihan126¶¢ Believe in Freedom122¶ Mary Katherine126£ 3wd mve,4w uppr,even 11

Claimed by Frock Randy S. from Ramsey Kenneth L. for $20,000, Ramsey Nolan - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Aug 24 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 8/12

15
30-1

AE

Khaki
Monster Summer E (L)
B.f.3 Summer Front - Monster Sleeping by Oratory, MD
WHITE & TURQUOISE HALVES, orange collar, orange cap

49 $16,000 Own: Charles J. Reed
Trn: Joan A. Reynolds (3-0-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 119

2024: 8 1 0 2 $26,916 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $27,420
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 10 1 0 2 $28,216 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,120
13Oct24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸^ :45¶¼ 1:03¶¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 46-66 4 8 9¾£ 8»£ 8¾¡ 6»¡ Boyce F 119 bL 53.80 1043 Designer119¹¡ Any Fools Gold119¨μ Spoils of War122¡ rail, no threat 10
22Sep24 Lrl3 gd u 5K»» :22¾¹ :47¹º 1:07¶¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 5-33 5 6 9¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¶^ 8¶^£ Boyce F 118 bL 42.70 1048 Determined Blue122»¡ Kapatude118¡ Any Fools Gold115«¬ rail turn 11
04Sep24 Cnl10 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:04¾¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 38-62 3 1 7º£ 7¹¢ 5¶¢ 1¡ Boyce F 118 bL 5.90 Monster Summer118¡ Crafty Gal124£ Margaret's Lady118£ settle,split,dreamtrip 10
16Aug24 Cnl8 fm o¼^ 5K :22½¿ :45¾¿ 1:05¶¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 48-64 9 7 6º 6º¢ 6¶£ 3¶£ Karamanos H 119 bL 5.70 Jurassic Chick119¶£ Classy Lil Betty119¨© Monster Summer119«¬ traffic, late gain 9
01Aug24 Cnl11 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22½¶ :45¹¹ 1:04¹½ 3gk Mcl 16000 35-64 4 7 7»£ 6¼ 4º¡ 3¶¡ Karamanos H 118 bL 42.60 Megeezer124¶ Country Economics118¡ Monster Summer118¶ steered in,not enuf2nd 9
27Jun24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :48»¸ 1:28º¶ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 58-15 3 4 4¹ 6¼ 6¶½ 6¸»£ Mendez M 121 bL 11.00 Paynt Your Way118¾¢ Love Notion124¾¡ Tidbit122¶¢ 4p 1st turn, no factor 6
15Jun24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47¿½ 1:28¸¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 60-30 4 4 5¹ 7¿£ 7¶» 7¸¶¢ Mendez M 120 bL 28.90 Tiz Vinno118¹¢ Pass the Cash118¾£ Dee Dee Six120¹ little response 9
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :52b 4/4 5 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :49b 2/24

16
20-1

AE

Copen Blue
Hot Bottom Girl (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - La Flamme by Giant's Causeway, KY
BLACK, maroon 'V', black cap

65 $16,000 Own: Victoria Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Blake Kelly (5-1-0-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,313 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $19,863
2023: 7 1 0 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $300
Life: 13 1 0 0 $20,953 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 122-54 6 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸ 10¶º£ Robles E O 117» hL 2.40 Mary Katherine122¸¢ Canny Land122¶¢ American Peaches119¨© 2p1st,duel,tired 10
06Sep24 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :48¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42½¶ 3gklClm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 44-72 4 6¼¡ 7º£ 7º¢ 6º¢ 4¹£ Conner T 122 hL 8.50 Determind Princess118¹¢ She's Magic122¨μ Mariano120¨μ belated rally 7
22Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¸^ 1m¶^^ :48¶¸ 1:11»¹ 1:35½¸ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 77-79 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6½¡ Conner T 122 hL 36.80 Active118¸¡ Ragtime Lady118£ Doesn'thurttoflirt118¨μ well rated, no respons 7
12Oct23 Del5 gd p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¾¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 70-66 1 6º 4¹ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Arroyo A S 123 bL *1.80 Hot Bottom Girl123¸¢ Tres Maria's Dream120¶ Lady Raven120¸ stalk,3p2nd,kick clear 12
29Sep23 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¸» 1:14¶¼ 1:49¹½ 3gk Mcl 16000 85--- 2 1¡ 2«¬ 7¶¹ 7¸¹ 7»¹¡ Arroyo A S 123 bL 6.70 Peace Fire120¶£ Save Your Tears120¿¢ Wine in the Dark120¿£ inside, stopped 7
09Sep23 Cnl1 fm o¾¸ 1N¶¹^ :49¶¹ 1:13^¿ 1:49¼½ 3gklMsw 75000 77-65 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 6¼¡ Gallardo A A 124 bL 13.10 Por Una Cabeza118¨μ Waridi Candy118¶£ Afraid Not124¡wbmpd st,ins,gave way 6
10Aug23 Cnl5 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22½^ :45¸¿ 1:03¶¼ 3gklMsw 75000 56-64 4 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 5¼ Gallardo A A 124 bL 10.50 Wise nd Elegnt119¶¢ Run Around Slew119«¬ Nineteenmendment119º¡ between turn, no rally 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 40/57 24 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 14/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claimingWhich have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time

equibase.com/QR

Purse $49,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies Two Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter, MD Sired
Races Or MD Bred Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500-50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 31 Allowed
3 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500, if for $50,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $45,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

A Shawtown Girl
B.f.2 Lord Nelson - Smiles From Sadie by Freud, KY
RED, white sash, white bars on green sleeves, green cap

46 $50,000 Own: Felix Susi LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (6-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (14-1-0-2) 115

2024: 3 1 0 0 $19,025 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $19,025 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¸ :46¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 2 k Clm 32000 (32-28) 66-40 1 7 7¿¢ 7¼¢ 5½ 4¶¸¡ Villasmil E 120 18.30 In My Memories115º¢ Sevilla118¶£ Peachyness120¼¡ 5-w, improved position 7
14Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :48º¶ 1:15¼¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 71-61 6 5 8¼¡ 7½ 4¶¡ 1¹ Villasmil E 120 13.30 A Shawtown Girl120¹ Kitty of War120¶¢ Bugged Out120» 7-w, up final 1/16 11
31Aug24 Del4 ft u 5fº¾ :22¼¶ :48¶º 1:00½¿ 2 k Msw 40000 69-38 2 10 6¶£ 8º¡ 6¼¡ 7¶^£ Villasmil E 119 f 47.80 Nomoretanlines119¶ Ready to Rocknroll119¼£ Hold On119¸¢ off slow, rail, closed 10
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 3/30 5 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :52.1b 18/22

2
8-1 White

Youmakemecharlie
B.f.2 Mitole - You Make Me Sing by Unbridled's Song, KY
BLUE, gold "RDM" & "T", gold chevrons on sleeves, gold cap

66 Own: R.D.M Racing Stable & Joseph Balsamo
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (80-15-13-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 119

2024: 2 1 0 0 $38,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $38,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,450
15Sep24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¾^ 1:12»¶ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 27-64 9 1 9¶^ 8¼¡ 7½¢ 4» Sanchez M J 122 5.20 1004 Not Too Late117¹ Shkhara Fire119¡ Malibu Hooch122¶¡ 4wd 1/4, mild rally 10
22Aug24 Cnl1 ft 6f»^ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:11¶½ 2 k Msw 60000 59-68 4 3 4¹ 2¹¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Sanchez M J 122 2.40 Youmkemechrlie122¶£ Conquerthosewecan122»¢ Souper Upgrade122¼¡ cut crnr,tippd,pull cl 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3bg 21/31 21 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 4/10 a13 Oct 24 Lrlp 4F fm :51.1bd 1/3 5 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 17/51

3
5-2 Blue

My Charm
B.f.2 Bernardini - Itsmyluckycharm by Itsmyluckyday, KY
PURPLE, white "G", purple chevron on white sleeves, purple cap

71 Own: Glassman Racing LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 119

2024: 3 1 2 0 $68,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,000
Life: 3 1 2 0 $68,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $30,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $30,000
28Sep24 Lrl6 mysu 1m¸^ :46½¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:40»^ 2 k Stk - SelimaB - 150k 99-74 4 2¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶¢ Russell S 120 2.90 960 Pure Majestic122¶¢ My Charm120¸¡ Sail Theseven Seas117½ long drive btw,fin wll 6
31Aug24 Cnl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¶^ :44¾¾ 1:09»» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 43-73 2 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 2º¡ Toledo J 118 3.60 Amalfi Drive118º¡ My Charm118¶¢ Libitina119º slow early, belatedly 5
10Aug24 Del3 ft u 5fº¾ :22»½ :47º¿ :59¾º 2 k Msw 40000 60-66 5 1 3¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼ Toledo J 118 *1.00 My Charm118¼ Nohai114¾¡ It's All Red118º¡ vied 3w turn,kickd clr 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 21/34 18 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 7/14 19 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 10/13 25 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 38/51

4
15-1 Yellow

Rosieontheriver
Ch.f.2 Kantharos - Dark Artist by Paynter, KY
ROYAL BLUE, white "DG", green band on white sleeves, royal blue cap

60 $50,000 Own: David Gruskos
Trn: Claudio A. Gonzalez (30-3-4-5)

ERICK FUENTES (12-0-0-3) 105¶^

2024: 2 1 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $13,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼^ :46½^ 1:06¼º 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 41-59 3 7 6º¢ 6º£ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Castillo I 118 b 3.10 Rosieontheriver118«¬ Lady Collected118¸¡ Bugged Out118£ wore down rival late 7
17Aug24 Mth3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :49¸¸ 1:13¿^ 1:39¼½ 2 k Msw 49325 47-61 4 10½£ 11¼£ 11¾£ 10¼¡ 8º¢ Jara F 117 b 18.50 Serene Spirit117£ Rock Hard Rose119¨μ Forward Deployed118¨μ no factor 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :50b 26/32 11 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 23/29 4 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :51b 44/47 27 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :49.1b 16/42

5
3-1 Green

Shkhara Fire E
Ch.f.2 Friesan Fire - Rysy by Langfuhr, MD
BRIGHT BLUE, block letter "D" on white ball, bright blue chevrons on white sleeves, bright blue cuffs, bright blue cap

66 Own: Barak Farm & Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (61-8-8-10)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 119

2024: 6 2 1 0 $103,790 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $103,790 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 1 0 $94,560
12Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22^¶ :45¼¹ 1:11¸º 2 kjStk - MdMilLassB - 102k 40-80 1 12 12¶^ 8»£ 2¹ 1¨μ Cruz A 122 b 8.90 Shkhara Fire122¨μ Malibu Hooch122º¢ Safe Trust122¶¡ swung 7w,relentless,up 12
15Sep24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¾^ 1:12»¶ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 47-68 7 9 6½¡ 5º 4º¡ 2¹ Cruz A 119 b 19.20 1008 Not Too Late117¹ Shkhara Fire119¡ Malibu Hooch122¶¡ 4wd 1/4, rallied 10
31Aug24 Tim9 ft 4f¹^ :22»¾ :45¶» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 7-51 2 6 7¾¡ -- 6¿¡ 6¾ Cruz A 118 b 7.30 Great Andrei116»£ Blessed Candy115¡ Diakonissa118¨μ rail turn, no factor 7
03Aug24 Cnl5 ft 5K»^ :21¾º :45¶¸ 1:04¼½ 2 klStk - Keswick - 150k 64-68 1 4 6º¡ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 4¹¡ Perez X 120 b 11.00 Winfinity120¶¢ Sail Theseven Seas120¨μ Safe Trust120¸ steered5w,drift,mildly 7
07Jun24 Lrl2 ft 4K»^ :22¼¼ :46¹º :52º¿ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 58-65 4 3 1¸¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¸ Torrealba J 117 b 3.70 Shkhara Fire117¸ All the Hardways120¨μ Kerness K120¶¡ rate,ask 2wd upr,drvg 6
25May24 Pim3 ft 4Kº^ :22¹½ :46¾^ :53½¹ 2 k Msw 48410 49-66 2 6 5¶^ -- 4¾ 4¸¡ Torrealba J 120 5.80 Noquestionaboutit120¨μ Thunder in Paris120¨μ Pure Majestic120¸ steadied start,4w 3/16 6
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29 28 Sep 24 Lrl 4F sy :48.2b 2/15 7 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 2/33 24 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/36

6
7-2 Black

Moon Cache E
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Mosler - Moon Valley by Malibu Moon, MD
BLUE & GREEN HALVES, blue sleeves, blue & green cap

64 Own: Hope H. Jones
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (19-6-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 122

2024: 3 1 0 1 $34,415 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $34,415 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $34,415
11Oct24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48»» 1:15^¾ 1:47º¼ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 72-71 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶¸ Rodriguez J 122 bf *.40 1109 Moon Cache122¶¸ Galatina122¶£ Entente122¶»£ wbobbl,ins,drv 1/8-1/16 5
08Sep24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :48¸¸ 1:13¸¸ 1:44¶¼ 2 k Msw 48200 92-69 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¸¡ Perez X 122 bf 11.80 1105 Paradise Wins122«¬ Winning Streep122¨μ Gathered122¸ set press pace,faded 10
21Jul24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23¶¸ :47¹º 1:06^» 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 68-52 2 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 3½ Sanchez M J 120 bf 6.20 1087 Thunder in Paris120«¬ Grayson's Girl120½ Moon Cache120¶¢wbump start,weakened 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 a3 Oct 24 Fai 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/4 21 Sep 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 3/5 29 Aug 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 2/2

7
15-1Orange

No Need to Ask E
B.f.2 Uncle Lino - Nickyrocksforpops by Rock Slide, MD
KELLY GREEN, kelly green "WS" on white shamrock, kelly green diamonds on white sleeves, green cap

60 Own: William T. Shook
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (6-0-1-0)

CAROL CEDENO (14-0-1-0) 119

2024: 4 1 1 0 $28,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $28,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,290
12Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22^¶ :45¼¹ 1:11¸º 2 kjStk - MdMilLassB - 102k 81-56 5 6 5º 7º¢ 9¼£ 8¶^¡ Cedeno C 122 13.00 Shkhara Fire122¨μ Malibu Hooch122º¢ Safe Trust122¶¡ hard urged btw,fade 12
21Sep24 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22º¾ :47¶¹ 1:06¼^ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 63-60 6 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1½¡ Cedeno C 119 *.10 No Need to Ask119½¡ Rose Gold Candy119¨© Dina's Touch114¨μ drew off, easy winner 7
11Sep24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¹ :47¶¶ 1:12¿» 2 klStk - SmallWondr - 100k 92-62 2 5 5¸ 4¸ 4»¡ 5¶¶¢ Cedeno C 116 14.30 Caprice120¹£ Great Andrei118º¢ Beautiful Blome118¸ between, tired 7
22Aug24 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22»¿ :46¿¼ 1:06^º 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-45)-w 68-65 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 2¨μ Cedeno C 119 2.40 In My Memories119¨μ No Need to Ask119¿£ Feel the Bolt114¶¡ gamely inside, caught 5
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 12/57 a2 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/3 16 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.1b 2/21 6 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :51bg 48/56

8
4-1 Pink

Atlantis Queen
Ch.f.2 Mitole - No Hayne No Gayne by Haynesfield, NY
NAVY BLUE, lime green sash, navy blue cuffs on lime green sleeves, lime green cap

60 Own: Pocket 3's Racing LLC
Trn: Gary Capuano (8-1-2-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 119

2024: 3 1 1 0 $26,425 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $26,425 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $9,800
05Oct24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶» :47¶º 1:25½^ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 71-69 3 2 4º 3¹ 2» 2¾ Torrealba J 119 f 11.80 1043 Daze122¾ Atlantis Queen119º¡ Wynsome Cat122¹¢ ins3w1/4, 2nd best 6
11Sep24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¹ :47¶¶ 1:12¿» 2 klStk - SmallWondr - 100k 98-53 7 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 6½¡ 7¶»¡ Torrealba J 116 f 13.40 Caprice120¹£ Great Andrei118º¢ Beautiful Blome118¸ stalked 3w, faded 7
20Jun24 Del1 ft 5fº¾ :23^¿ :48»^ 1:01º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 50-57 4 6 2¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Maldonado G 113» 2.20 Atlantis Queen113¸¢ Phlying Phyllis118¨© Beautiful Blome113¿ drew off, under urging 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/6 27 Sep 24 Lrl 4F gd :49.1b 4/13 a3 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/7 27 Aug 24 Del 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/18

9
10-1 Aqua

Bourbon N Lace E
Ch.f.2 Goldencents - Great Hostess by Great Notion, MD
GREEN, yellow diamond, green hoops on yellow sleeves, green cap

54 $62,500 Own: Charles Blanford & Russell Tester
Trn: Anthony Pecoraro (2-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 119

2024: 4 1 0 0 $39,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $39,990 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $7,500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $28,290
09Oct24 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¹ 1:14^½ 1:41º¿ 2 k Stk - WhtClyCrkB - 125k 37-53 6 8¶¶ 8¿£ 6¼ 6»¢ 4¶¶ Hiraldo J 119 117.50 Beautiful Blome119¾¢ Caprice122£ Not Too Late122¸ 2w,passed tired foes 9
14Aug24 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22º¶ :46¿¼ 1:06^¾ 2 klStk - BlueHen - 50k 45-54 3 5 6»£ 6¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¸¡ Rodriguez J 118 17.40 Caprice117¸¡ Onyx Ten117» Great Andrei117» 3p,came5w, improved 6
29Jun24 Lrl6 ft 5f»^ :22¿¼ :47»¹ 1:00¶º 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 65-55 7 3 2«¬ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Rodriguez J 120 5.90 969 Bourbon N Lace120£ First Pearl120¡ Grayson's Girl120¸¢ wbobbld,rebid ins,drvng 8
05Jun24 Del2 ft 5fº¾ :23¶½ :48»¶ 1:00¾º 2 Msw 40000 47-56 3 3 5º 5½¡ 5½ 5¿¡ Rodriguez J 118 5.90 It's Hammertime113¾ Fortheloveofrun118¨μ Hello Sunshine118£ inside,3-4p,no kick 6
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/5 22 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :51b 9/14 15 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 8/17 1 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :51.4b 10/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-6-8 LRL-10/31/2024-4

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 5-6-7-8)

5 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming The All Along Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $20,000-$16,000. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 31 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000,
allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the
main track at Five and One half Furlongs) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Tap It Up (L)
B.f.4 Tapwrit - Pocket of Aces by Harlan's Holiday, KY
YELLOW, red collar, Multi-Colored Pinwheel, green band on red sleeves, yellow cap

72 Own: PTJ Stable, Inc.
Trn: James T. Ryerson (3-1-1-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 123

2024: 7 2 0 1 $29,630 Turf: 17 4 2 1 $116,555
2023: 11 2 2 1 $89,120 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $13,530
Life: 22 4 3 2 $131,525 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $15,500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,900
11Oct24 Med2 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22^½ :44¾¾ :56º¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 49-81 2 6 4» 3¹¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL 2.60 Tap It Up124¸¢ Hipnotizada122¸ Act of Congress122¨© willingly, drew off 8
20Sep24 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¶¿ :44¿½ 1:02¼¹ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 77-71 6 5 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ Sanchez M J 123 bL 6.10 998 Theodora Grace119¹ Bella Prima123«¬ Tap It Up123¡ dead aim,4w,outkickd 8
Workout(s): 11 Aug 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 19/37

2
15-1 White

Social Whirl (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Freud - Virginia Reel by Gone West, NY
GREEN & WHITE HALVES, green cap

76 $20,000 Own: Patricia L. Moseley
Trn: Tim Woolley (9-0-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 123

2024: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 14 3 2 1 $160,477
2023: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 15 3 2 1 $161,177 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $62,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
10Oct24 Lrl6 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¸ :46º¼ 1:03¼¿ 3gk SOC 16000/30000 99-60 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¾¡ 9¶^£ Barbosa J 123 L 26.20 1096 Gift of Gab126¶ Afandi123¨© Angel Art123¡ duel ins,faltered 1/8 9
23Jul23 Sar3 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :22¶¹ :45ºº 1:02¾½ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 72-73 5 3 2¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹ Velazquez J R 122 L 12.30 Howdyoumakeurmoney122«¬ Fontanafredda122£ Itsakeyper122¸¢ chased 2-3w, wknd late 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :50b 15/20 4 Oct 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5 14 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/18 3 Sep 24 Fai o 4F ft :50.1b 5/5

3
20-1 Blue

Molly of Stratford E (L)
B.f.4 Tiznow - Pinkprint by Not For Love, MD
BLUE, red "MRP" & green emblem on white star, white bars & cuffs on red sleeves, blue cap

59 $16,000 Own: Mi Patria Racing
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 119

2024: 14 3 2 2 $68,958 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,986
2023: 4 0 1 0 $8,076 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,875
Life: 18 3 3 2 $77,034 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,151

Track: 8 2 0 1 $35,982
12Oct24 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :22¾¶ :46¼» 1:25¸¼ 3gk Shp 12500cnd 105-59 11 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ 11¶¸£ Barbosa J 115 L 27.60 Devil Pays in Gold126¨μ Isabella's Glory122¶¡ Concrete Faze109¸ long duel ins,weaknd 13
04Oct24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¼ :45¾½ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 72-71 2 3 3º¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Cruz A 119 L 2.70 1062 Molly of Stratford119¹¡ Closertotheheart119£ Peace Out119º rated3w,bid3-4w,clear 7
Workout(s): 25 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/16

4
9-5

MTO

Yellow
Haleigh B E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tourist - Red's Round Table by Cuvee, MD
BLUE, green street sign emblem, blue sleeves, blue cap

78 $20,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Jamie Ness (58-10-18-13)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 123

2024: 6 1 0 1 $28,785 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
2023: 5 2 2 1 $95,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,055
Life: 16 5 2 4 $168,197 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $10,520

Track: 11 3 2 2 $108,422
02Oct24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23º¶ :47^½ 1:12º¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2$/x 65-71 5 7 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 5½¢ Rodriguez J 121 bL *2.90 Take Charge Chloe125¸£ Floge120¨μ Mary Q121º woff slw,track ins,fade 7
18Aug24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :48¸^ 1:25¼º 3gk SOC 12500/20000 81-86 1 1 2¡ 3¨μ 1¹ 1½¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL *.80 1069 Haleigh B123½¢ Mo Tough126¡ Bella Prima121½¢ ins pair,strong drive 4
Workout(s): a24 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :48.1b 1/17 a13 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :48.3b 1/27

5
8-1 Green

Lady Serenity (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 McCraken - Stay Composed by Bernstein, NY
LIGHT GREEN, white diamond belt, orange band on fuchsia sleeves, fuchsia collar, orange cap

74 $20,000 Own: Gracie Mae Stables & Great Lake Stable
Trn: John E. Salzman, Sr. (10-1-0-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 123

2024: 11 1 1 2 $42,750 Turf: 12 1 1 0 $39,910
2023: 13 2 1 1 $51,532 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 2 $62,477
Life: 32 4 4 3 $153,722 Distance: 21 2 2 0 $65,175

Track: 26 2 3 0 $79,645
20Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼¶ :45¶¾ 1:03¹¾ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 104-77 7 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ Torrealba J 123 L 5.60 Whiteknuckleflyer122¨μ Golden Can119£ Theodora Grace126¡ stalked3w,needed bid 8
05Oct24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23»¿ :47¶¼ 1:11^¹ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 50-71 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 5½£ Boyce F 123 L 9.30 1016 Our Liberty Belle123º¡ Royal Seamstress123¨μ Anonymously123¸ inside, weakened lane 5

6
8-1 Black

Sullivan Street E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Street Boss - Listen Boy by After Market, MD
WHITE, red circled "G", white cap

60 Own: Mary Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. & Triple Tree Stable
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (2-0-2-0)

EDERIK O. ROBLES (25-2-1-2) 121»

2024: 5 2 0 2 $36,447 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $11,295
2023: 10 2 2 1 $43,314 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $30,675
Life: 25 4 3 4 $104,333 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 17 1 3 0 $53,092
28Sep24 Del2 mys 1m»¼ :48ºº 1:15º» 1:43¼^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 83-70 5 3» 3» 1¸ 1º 1º£ Robles E O 115» bL 12.80 Sullivan Street115º£ Divine Romance120¨© Abby the Bull Dawg120¨μ drew off, easy winner 7
17Aug24 Cnl3 fm h 1m¼^ :49½¾ 1:14¶¹ 1:38¹^ 3gk Clm 12500nw1/6m 46-64 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¶£ Karamanos H 124 bL 4.00 Cupids Dream124¶¡ Sandpiper Memories124¨μ Sullivan Street124¶£ prompt,bid, weakened 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :38b 12/18 a11 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :48.0b 1/24

7
7-2 Orange

Whiteknuckleflyer E (L)
B.m.5 Uncle Lino - I Love to Fly by Not For Love, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

79 $16,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman & Stephen L. Parker
Trn: Phillip Capuano (29-6-4-3)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 119

2024: 8 2 2 1 $52,415 Turf: 16 3 3 2 $126,325
2023: 7 0 1 0 $30,780 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,640
Life: 27 5 5 2 $227,195 Distance: 19 5 5 0 $212,560

Track: 19 4 3 1 $166,515
20Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼¶ :45¶¾ 1:03¹¾ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 91-80 8 3 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Karamanos H 122 bfhL *1.80 Whiteknuckleflyer122¨μ Golden Can119£ Theodora Grace126¡ ins trn,mve out1/16,up 8
06Oct24 Lrl5 ft u 5K»» :22º¹ :45»¿ 1:04½¶ 3g SOC 12500/20000 84-64 3 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¹ 2¼£ Boyce F 116 bfL 2.30 1144 On Whirlwind Ride123¼£ Whiteknuckleflyer116¶¡ Big Hmbone118»£ 3p btwn,came4w,2d best 4

8
5-2 Pink

Diva Ready (L)
B.m.5 More Than Ready - Mango Diva (GB) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), KY
BLUE, upside down orange triangle, orange bands on sleeves, orange cap

74 $16,000 Own: Michael Hoesing
Trn: Robert P. Klesaris (9-1-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 119

2024: 3 0 1 0 $8,450 Turf: 14 3 3 0 $107,088
2023: 6 2 1 0 $60,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 3 0 $108,838 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $29,250

Track: 7 1 2 0 $40,200
29Jun24 Lrl5 fm p 1mº^ :47¸¶ 1:11½^ 1:35¸» 3gk SOC 12500/20000 69-78 5 6¿ 5¼¡ 5º 3¹ 2¶£ Rodriguez J 119 L 3.00 938 Princess Javoncia123¶£ Diva Ready119¨μ Gogo Chanel122¹¢ 3wd turns, rallied 9
15Jun24 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :46¿^ 1:11^½ 1:35¸» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 75-81 8 6¾£ 6½£ 7¼ 4¹¡ 4¸£ Rodriguez J 123 L *1.60 935 Nicolar123¸ Joya Del Sur126¨μ Lady Hamilton123¡ needed bid between 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 15/17 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 45/48 13 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 10/20 2 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/22

9
10-1 Aqua

Patria (L)
Ch.m.5 Bustin Stones - Tall Timbercowgirl by Prime Timber, NY
BLUE, pink sash, blue cap

69 $20,000 Own: Raul DelValle
Trn: Marco P. Salazar (13-1-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (56-10-6-9) 123

2024: 9 2 0 1 $49,785 Turf: 10 3 1 2 $115,995
2023: 5 0 1 0 $18,730 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $51,976
Life: 21 4 2 3 $174,165 Distance: 12 3 1 2 $106,014

Track: 7 2 1 0 $57,904
10Oct24 Lrl6 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¸ :46º¼ 1:03¼¿ 3gk SOC 16000/30000 98-68 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 6½¢ Araujo D V 123 bL 6.80 998 Gift of Gab126¶ Afandi123¨© Angel Art123¡ duel outs,led upr,wkn 9
13Sep24 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¹ :22¾¹ :45¿¹ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x 117-81 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4º Silvera R 121 bL 36.50 Mz Big Bucks121¶¢ Marco T.122¶ Autumn Glory121¶£ led, chased, wknd late 10
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 6/21 2 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/22

10
5-1 Purple

Theodora Grace (L)
B.m.7 Noble Mission (GB) - Pascal's Paradox by Monashee Mountain, NY
YELLOW & BLACK STRIPES, yellow cap

78 $16,000 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Robert P. Klesaris (9-1-0-1)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 122

2024: 7 1 0 2 $26,600 Turf: 19 5 1 2 $179,118
2023: 2 0 0 0 $3,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 1 2 $182,078 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $26,030

Track: 8 1 0 2 $26,900
20Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼¶ :45¶¾ 1:03¹¾ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 68-78 4 6 7½ 6½ 5º¡ 3¶ Boyce F 126 L 2.60 Whiteknuckleflyer122¨μ Golden Can119£ Theodora Grace126¡ 3p turn,swung5w,closed 8
10Oct24 Lrl6 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¸ :46º¼ 1:03¼¿ 3gk SOC 16000/30000 75-82 8 1 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ Boyce F 119 L 16.20 1131 Gift of Gab126¶ Afandi123¨© Angel Art123¡ off duel,4w run,flattn 9
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 17/20

11
20-1 Grey

Cupids Dream (L)
B.m.5 Cupid - About a Dream by Bodemeister, FL
BLACK, black "RTR" on white ball, black cap

69 $16,000 Own: Rashid's Thoroughbred Racing & LBR Racing Stable
Trn: Richard P. Sillaman (21-2-0-3)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (12-1-1-1) 119

2024: 8 1 0 0 $22,000 Turf: 25 3 2 3 $59,465
2023: 14 2 2 3 $38,103 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 28 4 2 3 $71,255 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,300

Track: 12 0 0 2 $9,700
18Oct24 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹^ 1:13¸^ 1:37¹º 3gk SOC 8000/12500 59-75 7 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¹ 7»£ 8¹ Wolfsont A 119 fL 68.20 1001 Clouds of White119¨© Gogo Chanel123¶¡ Esperannna119¨μ 3-4wd turns,weakened 10
20Sep24 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¶¿ :44¿½ 1:02¼¹ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 44-66 3 7 5½ 6»¡ 5¸ 6»¢ Centeno D 119 fL 31.00 987 Theodora Grace119¹ Bella Prima123«¬ Tap It Up123¡ wins,lacked room 1/8 8

12
9-2

AE

Lime
Latest Edition (L)
B.m.5 Lord Nelson - Rare Edition by Street Sense, NY
GREEN, green "DV" on light grey ball, grey stripes on sleeves, green cap

78 $20,000 Own: DutchessViews Farm
Trn: Thomas Morley (1-0-1-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 123

2024: 5 2 0 0 $72,400 Turf: 10 2 1 0 $115,842
2023: 3 0 0 0 $7,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,000
Life: 12 3 1 0 $135,742 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Baq2 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23^¶ :45»¶ 1:08¾¼ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 83-84 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸£ Gomez J A 125 L 17.60 Golden Rocket121¨μ Marco T.122¸ Solib121¡ chased 2p, wknd late 6
13Sep24 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¹ :22¾¹ :45¿¹ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 106-79 8 5 5¶£ 4¶¡ 6¹ 5»¢ Davis D 125 L 21.20 Mz Big Bucks121¶¢ Marco T.122¶ Autumn Glory121¶£ chased 4-3w, no rally 10
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F gd :40.2b 13/13 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 11/19 29 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 23/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $1.00 JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming The Dahlia Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000,
allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile) One Mile And
One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 52 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Tabloid City (L)
B.g.3 Blame - Front Page Story by War Front, KY
GREEN, white blocks, white stripes on sleeves, green cap

62 $20,000 Own: Joseph Allen LLC
Trn: James J. Toner (10-2-2-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 123

2024: 3 0 1 0 $6,280 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,280
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,280 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,280
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 64-64 10 9¶^ 8¿¢ 8¾¢ 4¸ 2¸¢ Barbosa J 119 bL 11.20 1241 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© rail, rally 12
20Sep24 Lrl10 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :47¾¿ 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¹ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 71-70 6 5» 7»¢ 5»¡ 6¾ 5º£ Rowland M 122 bL 8.70 1050 Holey Moley126¶¡ Fire and Knives126«¬ Master Munnings122¶ 4wd 3/4,3wd 1/2,churn 12
28Jul24 Lrl2 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :50¸¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:44½¼ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 22-52 6 10½¢ 11½£ 12¿¢ 10½¢ 8½£ Torrealba J 120 bL 9.10 1019 Better Watch It120¨μ Blind Eye126«¬ Elfuegomasbrilante126»¢ wstdy,forced out 1st 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Fai 3F ft :39b 5/9 3 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :51b 9/11 16 Sep 24 Fai 3F ft :38b 1/2 8 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :51b 1/1

2
12-1 White

Fire and Knives E (L)
B.g.4 Holy Boss - Jazz Band by Dixieland Band, MD
WHITE, red hoops, red sleeves, red cap

63 $16,000 Own: Edwin W. Merryman
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 122

2024: 5 0 1 0 $7,870 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $10,450
2023: 4 0 0 0 $3,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 9 0 1 0 $11,050 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,280

Track: 7 0 1 0 $7,780
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 47-61 11 11¶» 11¶º 10¶º 10½£ 7º¡ Boyce F 126 bL 6.90 1042 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© unhurried,very wide 12
20Sep24 Lrl10 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :47¾¿ 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¹ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 72-76 4 7»¡ 5» 4º¡ 3º 2¶¡ Boyce F 126 bL 7.40 1039 Holey Moley126¶¡ Fire and Knives126«¬ Master Munnings122¶wstdy 3/4,ins,angl,game 12
21Jun24 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :48¼» 1:12»¸ 1:42º¼ 35 Mcl 37500 (30-24) 57-62 6 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¹¢ 9¾£ 7½ Reynolds A 126 bL 23.50 Always Fun119¹ Dyna Point115¶ Northern Rye122¡ bmp st,3-4w,drift out 10
26May24 Pim6 fm p¶^ 1m¿^ :48½^ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 39-61 11 9½£ 9»¡ 10¿£ 7¶¶ 5»¡ Alvelo J C 126 L 71.50 Longbranch Lou126¶¡ Pietrelcina126¸ Fouroneohsmokeshow118¶w3-4w,jmp tracks 1/2 12
27Apr24 Lrl3 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¿¹ :45¼^ 1:02½¸ 35 Msw 50915 58-56 4 5 7»£ 9¾¢ 11¶¶ 11½£ Boyce F 126 L 79.30 1032 Twirling Express121¶¡ Takethefifth120«¬ Elon126¶¢ gave way turn 12
30Dec23 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :46¶^ 1:11¾^ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) ---48 1 9 9¶¾ 9¶½ 9¶º 8¶¶£ Boyce F 125 L 48.80 1039 Super Bourbon125¡ Brushback125¶ Infinite Series125¶¡ sluggish st,angl str 9
03Dec23 Lrl9 sys 5K»» :22¿¹ :47^¾ 1:05¼¶ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 46-44 1 3 5¼¡ 6¶¸ 7¶» 8¶½£ Reynolds A 125 L 7.40 The Big Enchilada121¹ Infinite Series125» The Last Jumpstart121¸¢ rail,shuffled 3-1/2 8
08Oct23 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½^ :22º¼ :45¿¾ 1:03º½ 35 Msw 53200 87-38 1 4 2¶¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¼ 10¶½£ Barbosa J 123 L 35.10 1033 Rockingham Joe123¸¢ Spirit Sky123¨© Exercise of Power123¡ wthrew head,chckd 3/8 10
02Aug23 Del5 sf p¹^ *5f¶¾ :22¿» :47¹^ :59¹¸ 3g Msw 38000 76-64 2 3 7¸¡ 6¸¡ 4¹¡ 4» Cedeno C 120 L 27.50 Silver Style120¶ Rockingham Joe120¹¢ Holla At Your Boy120£ saved ground, no kick 8
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49.4b 15/28 3 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 8/12 22 Aug 24 Fai 3F ft :38b 5/7 2 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :52b 17/17

3
15-1 Blue

Gift Exchange E (L)
B.g.3 Hard Spun - Allwewantforxmas by Songandaprayer, MD
BLACK & WHITE HALVES, black sleeves, black cap

44 $16,000 Own: R. Larry Johnson
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (80-15-13-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 119

2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,130 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,830
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,830
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 82-54 11 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¹£ Carrasco V R 123 bL 23.30 1096 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ 3wd, gave way 12
17Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¼^ 5K :23»¾ :46»» 1:04½¸ 3g lMcl 40000 14-35 4 5 4¹ 3¸ 7¼ 8¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 120 bL 5.90 No Cents Non Cents120£ Overspent120¡ Locomotive124¶£ middle move, flattened 10
21Jul24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21¼¾ :44^¾ 1:01¹¶ 35 Msw 49415 73-56 3 3 4» 4»¡ 4¾¡ 7¶¸£ Rodriguez J 120 L 15.80 1112 Coast Along126¼¡ Elon126¹ Takethefifth120¶¢ 3wd 1/4, gave way 7
09Jun24 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21½¿ :44¾¸ 1:02¸^ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 89-57 5 5 2¶¡ 2¸ 3» 5¾ Sanchez M J 119 L 12.40 1093 Lothario126¹¢ Elon126¹¢ Westeros119£ 3wd,chased,faltered 8
18May24 Pim1 mysu 5f¹» :22^º :46^¾ :59^¶ 35 Msw 54940 74--- 8 8 6½¡ 8¶½ 8¹^ 8¹¼¢ Sanchez M J 118 L 6.70 Irish Heartbeat118¸£ Beltane118£ Laddie Dance119¶£ wide, faltered 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 2 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :49b 1/2 24 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/9 17 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:02b 3/4

4
12-1 Yellow

Brighty E (L)
B.g.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Paradiso by Artie Schiller, MD
RED, black diamond, black diamond on sleeves, black cap

64 $25,000 Own: Matthew Bright
Trn: Milan Milosevic (19-1-2-1)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 123

2024: 3 0 0 1 $7,585 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $820
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,585 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $7,585
10Oct24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47^¾ 1:24¼¶ 35 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 61-65 7 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 4½ Barbosa J 119 L 9.20 1222 Beaver State123»¡ Lord of Mischief126£ Beach Cowboy119£ 4wd turn,needed more 7
17Aug24 Lrl11 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :52^¸ 1:16¸½ 1:50¿¼ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 16-57 6 4¹ 3¶ 6º 6¿ 6¶^ Barbosa J 121 L 5.30 993 Shrug121¶¡ American Memories121¹ Starlifter121¨μ 3wd 1st turn,tired 6
12Jul24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47½¾ 1:14ºº 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 66-70 5 8 5» 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 3¹ Barbosa J 120 L 7.90 980 This Is Good120¸¢ Rapidity120£ Brighty120¸¡ wstp slw,stdy,4-5wd mve 8
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 20/60 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 52/79 10 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 4/11 11 Aug 24 Pim 3F ft :38.0b 5/6

5
8-1 Green

Mortal Sin (L)
Ch.g.3 Solomini - Galadriel's Light by Will Take Charge, NY
BLUE, yellow panel, yellow band on sleeves, blue cap

65 $16,000 Own: Robert Atkinson
Trn: Anthony Pecoraro (2-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 119

2024: 5 0 0 3 $9,720 Turf: 10 0 0 5 $28,040
2023: 7 0 1 3 $27,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 6 $37,040 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $15,700

Track: 5 0 0 3 $17,800
26Jul24 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 1Bºº^ :48¿^ 1:13¸½ 1:44¸¶ 3g Mcl 12500 71-68 2 6º¡ 6¹ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Karamanos H 118 L 3.80 Blame the Clouds119£ Stayinyourlane124¡ Mortal Sin118¶¡w2nd flight btwn,driftd 10
11Jul24 Cnl6 fm h 1B½» :49^^ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¾¸ 3g Mcl 16000 59-70 4 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸ 1«¬ 3¡ Karamanos H 118 L *3.00 My Sanctuary124¨μ Blame the Clouds121¨μ Mortal Sin118¨© 3p bid5w,outfinished 11
15Jun24 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47¾¹ 1:11¿½ 1:48¸^ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 25-58 11 12¶¶ 12¶» 10¶¼ 6¶º 3¿¢ Karamanos H 119 L 9.70 1036 Bel Ami126¸¢ Stow On the Wold122½ Mortal Sin119¸¢wstdy early,circled 5wd 12
24May24 Pim4 gd p¶^ 1m»^ :49¶¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:37½¶ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 70-67 7 3¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¼ 6¿ Hernandez J A 118 bL 16.60 Won an Award126¹¢ Come Rain Or Shine118¸ Starlifter118«¬ inside,angled,fade 12
20Apr24 Lrl11 fm p»¸ 1m¹» :48½º 1:12¸¾ 1:36½º 35 Msw 52940 68-68 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 6º 7¹£ Carrasco V R 117 L 16.00 1058 Sneaking Suspicion126¶ Come Rain Or Shine118¡ Forceful117¡ chased, gave way 7
11Nov23 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :46¾¿ 1:11½¾ 1:48¿^ 2 Msw 53800 87-62 2 10¼¢ 8½¡ 8½ 5¾ 3¶¸ Hernandez J A 122 9.40 1040 St James the Great122º£ Modica122½¢ Mortal Sin122¨μ by-faders 12
22Oct23 Lrl1 fm p 1B¹» :48½^ 1:14^^ 1:44¿¼ 2 Msw 53200 65-68 3 10¾¢ 9¼£ 5¹ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Rodriguez J 122 6.00 1035 Sanderson122¶¢ Rapture Bay122¨© Mortal Sin122¶¢ 6 wide move,hung late 10
30Sep23 Lrl10 gd p»¸ 1B¹^ :49¶¼ 1:14º¹ 1:46¿» 2 Stk - LRLFutrtyB - 150k 83-65 11 7¼ 6½ 7½¡ 4¼¡ 5¾ Carrasco V R 117 127.20 1029 Air Recruit122»¡ Massif122¨© Blue Creek122¶¢ wmv ins foe,bid bw,bmp 12
04Sep23 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :49º½ 1:14¸º 1:39¼¿ 2 Msw 30000 62-65 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹£ Martinez W 120 4.80 Ranger Blue120¹£ Mortal Sin120¸¢ Express Star120¶ 3w,best of rest 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51b 23/40 21 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :51.2b 43/43

6
12-1 Black

Lucky Prince E (L)
B.g.4 Madefromlucky - Queen Kennelot by Awesome Again, MD
PINK, blue sash, blue stripes on sleeves, pink cap

59 $25,000 Own: Charles McGill
Trn: Flint W. Stites (10-1-1-3)

J. D. ACOSTA (34-4-3-5) 126

2024: 7 0 0 2 $14,280 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,040
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $14,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 2 $12,960
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 77-62 6 5¹¡ 5»¢ 6»¢ 5¹ 3¹¡ Acosta J D 126 bL 11.60 1095 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© rallied between horses 12
15Sep24 Lrl10 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48½^ 1:12¿^ 1:36¼½ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 62-69 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4º¡ 4¸¡ Acosta J D 126 bL 77.90 1095 Maximatch122¸ Ike's Gamble122«¬ Chevy Man122¡ 2w,rddn btw 1/4,tryng 10
18Aug24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22º¾ :46¼» 1:10¹¾ 35 Mcl 37500 (30-24) 72-42 1 5 6» 5½£ 4¶¶ 4¶»¡ Acosta J D 126 bL 10.00 1093 Doc Linkous121¼¡ Beach Cowboy121¶ Mat Matters121¾ inside, no factor 8
27Jul24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47¶^ 1:13¹º 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 54-59 5 1 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¸¢ Acosta J D 126 bL 5.00 1081 Car Ride126«¬ Beach Cowboy120¸¢ Lucky Prince126¶£ off dueling trio,mild 6
09Jun24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¹ :47¹¶ 1:26¹^ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 91-69 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ 4º¡ Chiappe R 126 bL 6.70 1067 Without Pretence119¶¢ Car Ride126¨μ Skylar's Brother119¹ 3wd,ins foes 1/8,wknd 6
17May24 Pim3 ft 6f :24^½ :47¶» 1:12»¾ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 30-52 6 2 4¹¡ 7¿¡ 6¶¹ 5¶^¢ Chiappe R 126 bL 11.30 Irish Hero119º Without Pretence118£ Nielson126¸ 3-5wd, no threat 8
14Apr24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46¸¹ 1:12¹¹ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 75-71 2 3 2¸ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¹£ Hernandez J A 126 bL 17.80 1034 Jay126¹ Car Ride126¡ Rapidity114¨© 2w,ins,came out,rebid 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 25/36 a31 Aug 24 Pen 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/3 13 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :51.3b 18/23

7
3-1 Orange

Gold Aspen (L)
B.g.3 Lookin At Lucky - Shawnee Moon by Forestry, KY
YELLOW & BLACK BLOCKS, silver wolf on shield, black collar, black sleeves, yellow cap

84 $20,000 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (34-5-2-8)

DANIEL CENTENO (41-5-5-6) 123

2024: 5 0 1 2 $14,953 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,050
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $14,953 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,050

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
21Sep24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1Bº^ :49¹½ 1:13¼º 1:43^¿ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24)-c 69-80 3 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¸ Carrasco V R 122 bL *1.50 Primed to Go122¡ Blind Eye126¨μ Pietrelcina126¶¢ easy pace, faltered, 6

Claimed by Wolf James C. from West Point Thoroughbreds, Sonson, Charles and Peacock Stable (Tom Hammond) for $30,000, Delacour Arnaud - Trainer
27Jun24 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¼¼ 1:13¾¾ 1:44¸½ 3 Msw 32000 65-82 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL *.40 Realignment122«¬ Magical Road122¨© Gold Aspen122º£ inside,duel,outfinishd 6
30May24 Ind3 fm p¸º 1B¸^^ :47½¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:45¶^ 3g Msw 32000 98-91 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 4.00 Conspiractherapist120¶ Gold Aspen120¡ Polyglot124¶ settled,bid1/2,vied, 10
04May24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :49»º 1:14¹¹ 1:39¾½ 3 Msw 32000 48-70 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¹£ 3¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 3.70 Stellar Vino122£ Dynamis122»¢ Gold Aspen122¶¡ pressed btw,faded turn 6
16Feb24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¾ :45º^ 1:16¹¿ 3 Msw 70000 66-78 2 8 8¹£ 8»£ 10¿¢ 7¿£ Concepcion A 120 bL 5.03 Universal Sound120¸ Bowstreet120¸¢ Yellow Card120¨μ never factored 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 10/43 14 Sep 24 Fai o 4F ft :49.1b 11/21 7 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :49.1b 7/23 31 Aug 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 4/10

8
20-1 Pink

Moonflyer (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Magic - Moon Orbit by Malibu Moon, FL
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

54 $16,000 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (19-2-1-1) 122

2024: 6 0 0 0 $5,190 Turf: 12 0 2 1 $25,442
2023: 6 0 2 0 $8,904 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 16 0 2 1 $28,480 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $13,238

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,710
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 71-62 9 7»£ 7½¢ 7½¢ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ Villalobos I 122 bL 90.00 1025 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© 4wd 1/4,rallied 12
29Aug24 Cnl3 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :22¸º :45¶¼ 1:03¹^ 3g Mcl 10000 9-58 2 7 8½£ 8½¡ 7º¢ 4¹ Lyapustina T 124 bL 18.50 Tempest124¸ Agent Kelly118¨© Sin Permiso119¶ split rvls, late gain 8
23Jun24 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¸¿ :45¼¸ 1:04º» 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 48-49 8 5 4»¡ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ Lopez P 123 bL 4.20 Vindicated Tiger123¡ New York Strong123¨© Mithridates119¶¡waltrd 1/8, steady 1/16 8
07Jun24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22^¸ :44¸» 1:02¹¸ 35 Mcl 24000 (30-24) 30-65 5 7 9¿£ 9¶^ 8¶^ 8» Torrealba J 122 bL 15.90 992 Great Kisser119¶£ Watch Out World119¡ Mile High Miracle119¨μwsteadied start,rail 10
11May24 Pim5 ft u 5f¹» :22¸¼ :46¹» :59»^ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 49-47 5 6 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¾¡ 5¿¢ Lyapustina T 126 bL 10.60 Summerstateofmind118¹ Box of Rockets126¡ Skylar's Brother118¸¢ 5-w 3/16,no final bid 7
03Mar24 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:13¶» 45 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 43-18 3 3 3¹ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 5¸¸£ Carrasco V R 122 bfL 14.50 1033 The Last Jumpstart117¸ Little Skippy126¶ Money Room122º¢ rail turn, gave way, 6
12Nov23 Lrl4 fm p 1m»^ :48¶¹ 1:12¼½ 1:36¾» 35 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 67-48 6 3¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ 7»£ 10¶º¡ Rowland M 120 bfL 20.10 1056 Rector115£ Go Take Charge122¨© Collect From Ike124¨μ tracked inside, tired 10
03Sep23 Mth5 fm p *5K¶º :22¸¿ :45½¿ 1:03½º 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 52-62 8 7 8»¢ 8º¢ 7¶£ 2¶ Olver M 111½ bL 4.70 Colpo d'Oro118¶ Moonflyer111¨© Equaljusticeforall123¸ 3w turn, 5w into lane 11
13Aug23 Mth1 fm p *5K¶º :23¶^ :46¿¾ 1:04¿¹ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 55-54 5 2 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¹¡ Arroyo A S 118 bL 5.70 Rockin the Bank118¸¡ Saratoga Sky123¨μ Keep Dem Talking110¨© chased btwn, outkicked 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/6 2 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :52.3b 14/17 a12 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 1/5 3 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 14/22
LRL-10/31/2024-6 RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 6 CONTINUED

9
20-1 Aqua

Burroughs Cay E (L)
Ch.g.3 Holy Boss - Sawyer by Into Mischief, MD
YELLOW & WHITE STRIPES, yellow & white striped sleeves, yellow & white cap

55 $16,000 Own: Clarke Ohrstrom
Trn: Madison F. Meyers (21-2-0-4)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (48-3-5-1) 119

2024: 5 0 1 0 $10,490 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $10,790
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $10,790 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,600

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,200
20Sep24 Lrl10 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :47¾¿ 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¹ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 88-74 12 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Ortiz Y O 118 bL 53.10 1096 Holey Moley126¶¡ Fire and Knives126«¬ Master Munnings122¶ sped clr,ins,stubbrnly 12
15Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¼^ 1N¶¿^ :48»¹ 1:13¸¹ 1:50¸¼ 3g Mcl 16000 85-51 4 6º 7» 9»¢ 11¶¸ 11¸¸ Rosado J 120 fL 41.10 Ganado124¨© British Sea119¡ Spuns Son124¶¢ settled inside, tired 12
28Jul24 Lrl2 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :50¸¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:44½¼ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 44-52 10 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 5º 7½¢ Cruz A 120 L 12.30 1090 Better Watch It120¨μ Blind Eye126«¬ Elfuegomasbrilante126»¢ stalked 3w, faded 12
14Jun24 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1N¹» :46¿º 1:10»¸ 1:47^¶ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 89-57 4 4¹ 5¹ 8¿ 8¶» 9¶¿ Cruz A 119 L 14.30 1073 One Bite122¶¢ Union Bulldog119¸ Starlifter119¨© faltered 10
27May24 Pim9 fm p¶^ 1m¿^ :47½¼ 1:12^¶ 1:37¼^ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 68-79 5 4½¡ 4º 4º¡ 4£ 2¨μ Ortiz Y O 118 L 35.50 Bandoola118¨μ Burroughs Cay118¶¡ Rock Bullet126¨© rail, rallied 11
11Nov23 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :46¾¿ 1:11½¾ 1:48¿^ 2 Msw 53800 90-8 7 6º 7¼¡ 12¶¿ 12¸¿ 12º¾¡ Rosado J 122 b 82.50 1100 St James the Great122º£ Modica122½¢ Mortal Sin122¨μ retreated 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mbt 4F ft :50.0b 1/1 8 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 67/69

10
30-1 Purple

Kinda Fonda Wanda E (L)
B.g.3 More Than Ready - Uniformly Yours by Grand Slam, MD
GREEN, red diamond frame, red & green diamond sleeves, green cap

54 $16,000 Own: Chanceland Farm
Trn: Katharine M. Voss (6-0-1-0)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 119

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,890 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $5,600
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $5,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,590
27Jul24 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:03º¾ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 5-52 4 9 9¶¿ 9¶¹ 9¶^ 8¼¡ Barbosa J 116 bL 8.40 988 Athletic Star120¶ Holonui126¡ Laddie Dance120¶ wbrk slw,stdy,ins,empty 9
07Jul24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼¶ :45»¾ 1:03¼¶ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 6-58 3 10 10¶» 10¶» 10¾£ 7»¡ Boyce F 120 L 6.70 Tik Tok Daddy116£ Holonui126¶¡ Contrivance120¶¡ wpinched back start 10
16Jun24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¸º :44º» 1:02º¸ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 5-53 5 9 9¶¸ 9¶^ 7¿ 3½£ Barbosa J 119 L 10.80 1005 Nielson126º¢ Band Tour122¹¡ Kinda Fonda Wanda119¡ rallied 10
24May24 Pim2 gd p¶^ 5f»^ :23¶º :46¾^ :59^¹ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 5-49 7 12 12¶^ 11¿£ 9½£ 9»¢ Barbosa J 118 L 15.50 Happy Jaunt118¶£ Sasse's Class118«¬ Contrivance120£ woff slow, inside turn 12
11Oct23 Del4 gd p 7K¼º :24¹¿ :49¼» 1:32¿¶ 2 Msw 38000 44-53 10 7 10»£ 10¼¢ 10¾¡ 10¿£ Boyce F 118 12.20 K's Storm Ready119¶ Hoya118«¬ Inchon118£ angled in, no rally 12
16Sep23 Pim2 gd p 5fº^ :22¾¹ :46¿^ 1:00¸¼ 2 Msw 59140 29-61 6 7 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 8¶^ 5º Boyce F 122 13.00 Shine On Moon114¨© Beltane122£ Our Legal Tender122¡ swung 7-8,fin well 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :52b 10/10 11 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 19/20

11
5-2 Grey

Drilling for Gold (L)
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Danceforthecause by Giant's Causeway, KY
NAVY BLUE, green hoops, green bands on sleeves, green cap

57 $20,000 Own: Golden Lion Racing
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 123

2024: 2 0 1 0 $9,525 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,565
2023: 3 0 0 0 $5,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,400
Life: 5 0 1 0 $15,165 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,700
28Sep24 Lrl3 sysu 1L¹^ :48¿¶ 1:42¶¿ 2:09¹½ 35 Msw 47000 78-66 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¼ 2¶^¢ Carrasco V R 122 bL 1.20 1115 Starlifter122¶^¢ Drilling for Gold122½ Chachaching122 prompted winner,tired 3
25Jul24 Del5 sf p¸¼ *1N»¼ :50½^ 1:14¿¾ 1:52º^ 3g Msw 40000 80-72 4 8¼ 7¼¡ 7º 7»¢ 7¼£ Gomez K 118 bL 30.80 Roundtop118¶ American Memories118¨© Zevon123¨μ even effort, no menace 9
11Nov23 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :46¾¿ 1:11½¾ 1:48¿^ 2 Msw 53800 100-46 8 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 9¶» 9¸¹ Gomez K 122 b 9.60 1133 St James the Great122º£ Modica122½¢ Mortal Sin122¨μ wbumped 5/16 12
08Sep23 Del6 fm p¶¾ 7K¼º :24¸¸ :48^¶ 1:30¿º 2 Msw 38000 22-51 6 6 5¼ 5»¡ 5»£ 5½¢ Gomez K 118 *1.60 Willy D's118¡ Derbyness119¹¡ Hoya118«¬ came in gap, no bid 7
05Aug23 Sar1 ft u 1m¸^ :47¼¿ 1:13¶º 1:41¶¹ 2 Msw 136500 33-29 5 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¶¾ 7¶¾ 5¸¶£ Gaffalione T 119 12.10 Trade Imbalance119¨© Agate Road119¹¡ Le Gris119¨μ wslw st,2-3p trns,angld 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 25/43 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 15/48 a22 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 1/6 13 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :51.1b 14/27

12
12-1 Lime

Raptor Razzle (L)
B.g.3 Irish War Cry - Wardrobe by War Chant, MD
YELLOW & GREEN QUARTERS, yellow & green halved sleeves, yellow cap

52 $25,000 Own: Jean L. Rofe
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (18-2-0-1) 116½

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,420 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,280
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,420 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,050

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,280
19Sep24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¿ :48^¹ 1:27¶» 36 Msw 26500 55-24 8 8 4º 7»¡ 8¶½ 8¸¼ Almedina M 113½ L 7.90 Pulpit's Justice124» Romantic Warrior124» Blood Brother115¸£wclipped heels past 3/4 8
17Aug24 Lrl11 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :52^¸ 1:16¸½ 1:50¿¼ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 7-59 1 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 5½ 5¾¡ Araujo D V 121 L 7.20 991 Shrug121¶¡ American Memories121¹ Starlifter121¨μ wrank,steadied early 6
27Jul24 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :47»¹ 1:12¸^ 1:41¼¸ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 66-73 1 6½¡ 7½ 7º¢ 6¾ 4º£ Araujo D V 120 L 93.00 Cap'n Dusty120¨μ Mr Flowers122º Cocktails At Noon120¡ tight early,ins-bw,bid 10

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Thick as Thieves (L)
B.g.3 Demarchelier (GB) - True Religion by Yes It's True, KY
YELLOW, green dot sash, green sleeves, yellow cap

54 Waived Own: Anthony Spinazzola
Trn: Mark V. Salvaggio (8-0-3-0)

INOEL BEATO (10-1-1-0) 123

2024: 2 0 1 0 $6,617 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,917 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,500
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16)-w 12-62 7 8 10¶¸ 11¶¹ 10½£ 2¡ Beato I 123 L 14.10 1005 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ bump start,6w,rallied 12
01Feb24 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23»¼ :47¹¶ 1:19¶½ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 35-58 3 4 7» 7»¡ 6¼ 4¼£ De La Cruz F 120 L 5.38 Stone's Throw120¼£ Charge the Castle120¨© Elm Street121¨© inside run, improved 9
27Oct23 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22¿½ :45»¶ 1:02¿º 2 Msw 54760 36-41 9 8 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶½ 8¶¼ Hernandez J A 122 6.20 962 Our Legal Tender122¹ Enzo122«¬ The Amazing Mizzen119¶ svd gnd, no bid 10
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Pen 4F sy :48.0b 4/15 21 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :48.3bg 3/21 12 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 6/7 31 Aug 24 Pen 3F ft :37.3b 11/13

14
9-2

AE

Maroon
Chevy Man (L)
B.g.3 Hard Spun - Amabilis (GB) by Champs Elysees (GB), KY
ORANGE, light blue stripes, orange cap

69 $20,000 Own: John D. Stuart and Willow Oaks Stables, LLC
Trn: Jane Cibelli (17-1-3-4)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 123

2024: 4 0 2 1 $21,750 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $22,200
2023: 2 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $22,200 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $15,600

Track: 4 0 1 1 $13,050
13Oct24 Lrl9 fm p 1B¹» :49º¹ 1:13¶¿ 1:43»½ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 63-76 9 6º 3¸ 3º¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Boyce F 123 L *3.20 1142 Ike's Gamble123¸¢ Chevy Man123¶¢ Blind Eye126«¬ 3wd turns, rallied 9
15Sep24 Lrl10 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48½^ 1:12¿^ 1:36¼½ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 49-70 5 6» 6»¡ 6º¢ 6¼ 3¸ Boyce F 122 L 5.10 1138 Maximatch122¸ Ike's Gamble122«¬ Chevy Man122¡ 3w,angled 6wd,rally 10
17Aug24 Lrl11 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :52^¸ 1:16¸½ 1:50¿¼ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 16-64 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4º£ Boyce F 121 bL 2.40 1135 Shrug121¶¡ American Memories121¹ Starlifter121¨μ wfractious gate,lug in 6
20Jul24 Cnl3 fm o¾^ 1B¹¶^ :47¹¹ 1:11¸½ 1:43¶¸ 3g Mcl 40000 95-84 2 7º¢ 7¹¡ 6¹ 2«¬ 2¡ Boyce F 118 L 11.10 Border War124¡ Chevy Man118¡ Union Bulldog118¼¡ ins far trn,angld 6-p 8
11Nov23 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :47¶¸ 1:11¿º 1:49¿» 2 Msw 56140 75-54 8 7»¢ 7¿¡ 7½ 8¶¶ 10¶¶¡ Humphrey W 122 bf 47.20 1082 Inchon122¹ Starlifter122«¬ Goodbye Note122¸£ wide turns, weakened 12
11Oct23 Del4 gd p 7K¼º :24¹¿ :49¼» 1:32¿¶ 2 Msw 38000 43-55 1 4 11»£ 9»£ 9½¡ 8¾¢ Humphrey W 118 bf 9.50 K's Storm Ready119¶ Hoya118«¬ Inchon118£ 3-4w 2nd turn,ran on 12
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 3/60 2 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 25/53 7 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 7/24

15
8-1

AE

Khaki
Mungo (L)
B.g.4 Munnings - Navajo Kitten by Kitten's Joy, FL
RED, white sash, black bands on white sleeves, red cap

73 $20,000 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Renaldo Richards (2-0-1-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 126

2024: 5 0 1 0 $5,215 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $9,615
2023: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $9,615 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,130

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug24 Del5 sf p¸¶ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¾» 1:13¼º 1:44½½ 3g Mcl 16000 82-65 7 9½¢ 9½¡ 8½¡ 6¼¡ 5½¡ Jara F 123 fL 4.90 Sabi118¡ Rum Tum Tugger118¶£ All Sewn Up123¹ came 5 wide, no rally 11
01Aug24 Del5 fm p¸¼ *1B¾^ :48¶^ 1:13¶¶ 1:46¶¾ 3g Mcl 16000 91-77 6 8¿£ 7¾¡ 4º 2¶ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 123 fL 1.60 Cesnola118«¬ Mungo123¹ Starforce123¡ midpck,duel,denied 10
20Mar24 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :45¿¼ 1:10¸¾ 1:34½^ 4g Msw 53000 82-79 6 7º¡ 5¸ 3¶ 4¸ 5º¡ Quinonez A 122 fL 21.10 Typhoon Lagoon122¨μ Big Commerce122¸ Magistrate122¸¢ bid3/8,4p2nd,outkicked 7
28Feb24 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m½¼ :48¶¼ 1:11¾¼ 1:36^¾ 4g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 40-66 2 7»¡ 8» 6»¡ 7»£ 6»£ Batista J A 122 bfL 4.90 King Miano122¨μ Longbranch Lou122¶£ Memories R Magic122£ btwn,2-3p,no kick 9

Claimed by Capestro Paula S. from Damen, Daniel and Damico, Dominique for $25,000, Damen Daniel - Trainer
05Jan24 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :48¶» 1:11º» 1:41^¼ 4g Moc 40000cnd-N 75-74 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 6º£ 6¿¡ Castellano J 123 bL 11.20 Heart N Soul123¡ Little Nick123£ Song On the Radio123¡wbump st,ins,no threat 7
09Dec23 Tam3 fm p¸¸ 1m¾¸ :45¿» 1:10¼º 1:35ºº 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 72-69 5 8¿ 8¿ 6¹¡ 4» 2º¢ Quinonez A 121 bL 37.60 My Favorite Topic121º¢ Mungo121¨μ Theregoesmymiracle115¨μ wbmp brk,4p bd1/4,lt gn 8
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49b 2/19

16
20-1

AE

Copen Blue
Merging Traffic (L)
Ch.g.5 Cross Traffic - Lode Lady by Posse, PA
GREEN, lime green belt, lime green band on sleeves, green cap

59 $16,000 Own: Michelle Peoples
Trn: Jennifer M. Truehart (0-0-0-0)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 0 2 $5,413 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $12,383
2023: 7 0 1 1 $13,746 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 19 0 3 4 $37,871 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Del7 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸½ 1:13¾¾ 1:43º¶ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 76-72 2 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Vasquez W 123 bL 12.90 Dominguez123¶¢ Oxford Union123¶¢ Merging Traffic123¸¡ rated inside,fin well 9
27Sep24 Med2 fm p 1Bº^ :46¿^ 1:10¸¼ 1:41^» 3g Mcl 10000 73-58 10 6¹ 5½ 6¿ 10¶¼ 10¶¼ Adorno A 123 bL 21.60 Battle of Britain123» Midnite Lumberjack118º¡ Art Handler123¶ 3w, faded 12
28Aug24 Pen1 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ 1:36º^ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 15-59 2 6½ 5º¡ 5º¢ 3º¡ 3» Torres J 125 bL 5.20 Sasse's Class122¸¢ Tony's Mo122¸£ Merging Traffic125º¢ ins 1/4,shift 4p,mild 7
18Dec23 Prx5 sys 1Bº¾ :48¼» 1:14½º 1:50^¶ 3g Mcl 10000 79-53 7 5¸£ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5½¡ Laprida J 124 bL 9.70 McMagic120¨μ Whiskey Prize120¹¡ Birthday Bond Rob120¹¢ wide, flattened out 10
15Nov23 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49½¼ 1:15º¿ 1:47ºº 3g Mcl 10000 48-49 6 3¹ 3¹ 3¶^ 4¶º 4¸¶£ Laprida J 124 bL 10.20 Nickel Nickel120¶»£ Dangerous Mind115¹¡ Practicallymine120¸¡ outside, faltered 7
23Oct23 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼º 1:16½½ 1:50¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 59-32 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 2» 3¿ 3¶½ Laprida J 124 bL 2.80 Wednesdaynight Lad115£ Majestic Lion120¶¼¢ Merging Traffic124¸ pursued winner, empty 8
04Oct23 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15º¶ 1:47½¶ 3g Mcl 10000 65-59 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¶ 2» 2¶¸¢ Laprida J 124 bL 6.80 Florianopolis120¶¸¢ Merging Traffic124¹¢ Majestic Lion113¶£ bid, no match winner 8
11Jul23 Prx4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾» 1:15¹¹ 1:45¾» 3g Mcl 30000 36-9 6 5¹ 5º¡ 7¿ 8¸¸ 8º^£ Rodriguez Castro L A 126 bfL 25.50 Laytown126¶¶ Retweet120¡ Junglherly Love126¹¢ weakened steadily 9
28Jun23 Prx5 ft u 1mº^ :49^¶ 1:15^¶ 1:42½¶ 3g Mcl 16000 47-45 4 5¸ 6¸¢ 4º 5¼ 4¾£ Rodriguez Castro L A 126 bfL 12.10 Titanium Reckage126¨μ First Squad120¹¢ Last Dream121»¢ mid pack, no bid 10
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 22/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Mortal Sin will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Drilling for Gold will race with Blinkers Off
Gold Aspen - has been gelded since last start.

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

7 Laurel Park
Allowance MD Bred / MD Sired

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. For Restricted Three Year Olds and Upward For MD Bred or MD Sired Horses Which Have Never Won A State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, or Starter and Which Have Not Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Blue Kingdom E (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 First Mondays - Graceful Ginger by Two Punch, MD
BLUE, blue "S" on white badge, blue cap

79 Own: Strongline Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Benjamin M. Feliciano, Jr. (11-0-2-2)

JEAN C. ALVELO (37-5-3-5) 120

2024: 10 1 3 3 $81,435 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,270
Life: 10 1 3 3 $81,435 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $16,445

Track: 9 1 3 2 $76,030
13Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¹» :44¸¼ 1:02¹^ 3g jAlw 49800nw1/b/x 49-78 3 7 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¼¢ 10º¢ Barbosa J 120 bL 10.70 1080 Tall Order123¨μ Call Me Andy120¸£ Sue Loves Barbados126¨μ outrun, very wide 1/4 12
28Sep24 Lrl2 sys 7f¼^ :22½¹ :46¹¶ 1:24¸½ 3g Alw 55480nw1/x 103-95 1 8 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 3¡ 2¸¢ Alvelo J C 119 bL 19.60 1069 Play Like a Raven119¸¢ Blue Kingdom119¨© Bolt of Aurum119¹ wstdy 4-1/2,ins run,gme 8
10Aug24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¹º 1:11½^ 1:45¸º 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 115-67 5 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 5¶º£ Alvelo J C 118 bL 2.90 1075 Cap Com118¨μ Jardani126½¢ Quincannon123¸ ins,duel 1/2-5/16,tird 5
19Jul24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:12¸½ 1:38¼» 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 83-86 5 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ Alvelo J C 121 bL 9.60 1080 Rainy Skies114¸ Cap Com121¡ Blue Kingdom121¸£ wstdy,bothered 1/16,gme 7
29Jun24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿» :45»¼ 1:23¿¹ 3 jStk - StrDNaskrB - 75k 96-65 6 3 7¸¡ 7¿¢ 8¶¹ 8¸¹¡ Alvelo J C 118 b 50.80 1111 Celtic Contender120¨© Play Harder120¾£ Quint's Brew120¶wroughed opening 1/8th 8
02Jun24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¹º :45¸^ 1:11^» 35 Msw 50995 90-81 5 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1½£ Alvelo J C 119 L *1.00 1099 Blue Kingdom119½£ Hub119¹¡ Mister Mitch126¸ try get out turn,rdn o 5
Workout(s): a4 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 1/27 4 Aug 24 Lrl 5F gd 1:02b 4/12

2
6-1 White

My Mamba E (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Kobe's Back - My Marigold by Belong to Me, MD
WHITE, green shamrock, orange "RR", green bars on sleeves, white cap

87 Own: Robert Reidy
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-0-1-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 123

2024: 13 4 3 1 $76,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,860
2023: 10 1 0 2 $31,345 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,060
Life: 30 6 3 3 $144,290 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,920

Track: 13 1 0 3 $43,390
12Oct24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :44½½ 1:09¾½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 101k 53-83 9 6 7½ 4½¡ 4¼ 5¼£ Mena R E 120 f 58.80 Celtic Contender117¡ Band Camp120¶ Freeze the Fire120»¢ 4wd pursuit, empty 9
26Sep24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¶ :45½¾ 1:11¼½ 3g Str 20000cnd 106-96 4 4 5¸£ 4¼ 4º 2¸£ Mena R E 123 fL 5.70 Highland Ghost121¸£ My Mamba123¨© The Judge and Jury121¹£ 3p turn,angled,rallied 7
07Sep24 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22»» :45º¹ 1:10½¸ 3g SOC 12500 - N 71-87 4 5 3¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Marin S 124 fL *.70 Capture the Time124¹£ My Mamba124¹¢ Whizwit124¸¢ stalked, 2d best 5
01Sep24 Mth10 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¶¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g SOC 8000 - N 79-97 3 4 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Castillo I 124 fL 5.00 Practical Coach124¨μ My Mamba124£ Jake Rocks121¡ rail rally, late gain 8
28Jul24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :23¶¿ :46¸¶ 1:10º¾ 3g SOC 8000 - N 45-97 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Castillo I 124 L 7.90 My Mamba124£ American Law121¨μ Practical Coach124º bid btwn, duel, gamely 7
07Jul24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45»¾ 1:10¼º 3g SOC 6250/12500 ---68 5 6 6¸¸ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¶¶ Vargas, Jr. J A 124 L 4.70 Practical Coach121«¬ Afternoon Heat121¸¢ Chuck Willis121ºwbroke in air, awkward 6
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 18/24

3
8-1 Blue

Alvy E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Accelerate - Wilburnmoney by Wilburn, MD
GOLD, gold "Bush Racing Stable" on green bush, green diamonds on gold sleeves, gold cap

84 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (7-3-0-1)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (7-1-2-4) 123

2024: 12 3 3 2 $61,177 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2023: 12 3 2 3 $76,565 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,070
Life: 25 6 5 5 $139,062 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $66,035

Track: 5 1 0 0 $31,085
12Oct24 Lrl12 ft 7f¼^ :22»^ :45^º 1:23½¸ 3g Shp 12500cnd 95-96 8 3 6¹¡ 7½¢ 7º£ 4¸£ Karamanos H 122 bL 4.30 Clubman118¨μ Paco the Taco Man116¶£ In the Dance117£ angld 6w,came back on 11
14Sep24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :46½¹ 1:26¾¼ 3g Alw 27400nw1/x 88-89 8 7 5¹ 5½¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Bocachica A 122 bL *.70 Alvy122¶£ Devil's Harvest123¸ Practical Sense123¸¡ 3p,up 1/16,duel clear 8
22Aug24 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¹^ 1:12¸¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 65-86 3 3¨μ 5¹ 5¹¢ 4» 2» Torres J 121 bL *1.90 Street Glide116» Alvy121£ Awesome Launch114¶¡ ins 1/4,angl 4p,mve up 7
01Aug24 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¸½ 1:12¹½ 1:38¼¸ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 74-84 5 3¹¡ 5¸£ 5º 3¸ 1¡ Hernandez J A 123 bL 1.90 Alvy123¡ Irish Honor121¨μ Ampersand123º settld,6-7w uppr,drvng 6

Claimed by Bush Racing Stable from Arriagada Juan for $16,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
22Jun24 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¼º 1:15^¶ 1:45¾^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 72-98 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º Batista J A 120 bL 2.60 Alvy120º Stacks of Silver119¹£ Zoomer119£ prompt outs,drove clr 6
15May24 Del5 mys 1m»¼ :48¶¹ 1:13º^ 1:40º¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 75-84 3 5¼¡ 6»£ 4¼ 3º 3¹¡ Maldonado G 115» bL 2.00 Doin'ittherightway120¸¡ Walk Away Joe122¶ Alvy115¶£ split rivals,mild bid 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 23/32 5 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 11/38 7 Sep 24 Pen 3F ft :38.4b 9/11 31 Aug 24 Pen 3F ft :36.2b 4/13

4
20-1 Yellow

Guaponess E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Exaggerator - Hartigan by Include, MD
BLUE, red "MRP" & green emblem on white star, white bars & cuffs on red sleeves, blue cap

74 Own: Mi Patria Racing
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 123

2024: 13 3 1 2 $65,395 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $20,940
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $23,945
Life: 18 3 3 3 $82,872 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,300

Track: 10 0 1 1 $15,405
12Oct24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¸½ 1:11¾^ 1:42¹º 3g Shp 16000cnd 112-83 10 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¹ 5»¡ Cruz A 116 bL 19.80 Hunter Joe126¶£ The Last Scip119¶¡ Twist 'n Twirl118¶£ rail, tired 12
29Sep24 Lrl7 mysu 5K»» :22º» :46¸¶ 1:04¾¹ 3g SOC 8000/12500-c 77-55 5 1 4¹¡ 3» 4½¡ 7¶º¢ Acosta J D 123 bL 14.50 1118 Rad Paisley123¹£ Outkissed126¶ Monster Mason119¨μ rated, gave way 9

Claimed by Mi Patria Racing from Frock, Randy S. and Oller, John for $12,500, Frock Charles A. - Trainer
25Aug24 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :22¾¶ :46º¼ 1:16½¹ 3g SOC 8000/12500 81-83 2 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸£ 3¡ Torrealba J 118 bL 5.20 Ikigai115«¬ Rad Paisley126¡ Guaponess118¸ wrail, late gain 5
16Aug24 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 1mº» :45½¼ 1:10¶¿ 1:34»¼ 3g SOC 8000/12500 124-74 6 1» 1º 1¸ 3¸ 11¶¶¡ Lyapustina T 123 bL 12.50 1104 Two by Two126¨© Switzer123¶¢ Prince Khozan119¶¢ sped clr,ins,weaknd 12
05Jul24 Lrl9 fm p½^ 1N¹» :47»¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:47¾º 3g SOC 8000/12500 81-81 9 2¸ 2º 1¶ 1¡ 4¹ Torrealba J 126 bL 7.40 Two by Two123¶ Prince Khozan123¶¡ Uncle Curly123¡ 2wd lead, tired 10
07Jun24 Lrl6 ft 1B¶¶^ :47½½ 1:13^¶ 1:46^» 3g SOC 12500/20000 96-58 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¶£ Torrealba J 126 bL 18.10 1086 Exit Right126¡ Naked and Famous123¸ Fun Lovin Criminal126¶¢ pace ins, faltered 6
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 17/79 6 Aug 24 Pim 5F ft 1:01b 1/1

5
5-2 Green

Derbyness E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Hoppertunity - Up Hill Battle by Street Magician, MD
WHITE, orange "E" & elkhead on lime green ball, lime green sleeves, white cap

80 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 120

2024: 6 3 1 2 $100,970 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $45,980
2023: 5 1 1 0 $46,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,270
Life: 11 4 2 2 $147,250 Distance: 5 3 0 1 $98,395

Track: 9 4 0 2 $126,480
03Oct24 Lrl8 ft u 1m¸^ :47¸^ 1:12^¶ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)cnd 74-86 2 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Toledo J 123 bL 1.90 1007 Derbyness123¨μ Italian Symphony123»£ Steady John123¼¢ pess,bid3-4w,held sway 5
01Jun24 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¶» 1:12½¹ 1:38º¶ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 66-88 4 6¼¡ 7½¢ 5º 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Russell S 121 L 3.70 970 Play Harder121¨μ The Band Runs On121¶ Derbyness121¹¢ swung 5wd 3/16,rallied 7
12May24 Pim3 mys 1B»» :48¹¸ 1:13¼^ 1:46^¾ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 79-89 3 6»£ 6» 5» 3»¡ 2¶¡ Russell S 124 L 4.20 Workislife121¶¡ Derbyness124¹¡ American War Hero121º¢ 5p far turn,rally,outs 6
20Apr24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :49»^ 1:14¶½ 1:46¼¹ 3 Clm 40000 (40-32)-c 53-81 2 4» 3¹ 3¶ 3¹ 3º¢ Rodriguez J 124 L *.90 982 Rakia121¨© In the Dance121º¢ Derbyness124¶¹¢ w4wd trip,rddn 5/16,evn 4

Claimed by The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) from Super C Racing Inc. and Jagger Inc. for $40,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
29Mar24 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47^¸ 1:13¶» 1:38¿¿ 3 Clm 40000 (40-32) 73-83 6 7½¡ 4»¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Rodriguez J 121 L *1.90 990 Derbyness121¸¡ Rakia121£ Buckin' Dreamer121£ bump start,4wd,drvng 8
10Feb24 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :50º¾ 1:15º¿ 1:48¶¿ 3 Clm 20000 (20-16) 39-79 3 5» 5¹ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Rodriguez J 121 L 2.60 995 Derbyness121¼£ Dashing d'Artagnan116¨μ El de Larry121¶¡ wbobbld,3w in hand,drvg 6
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/43 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48b 4/79 14 Sep 24 Lrl 3F ft :38b 14/17 11 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 32/99

6
15-1 Black

Little Lance E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Imagining - Babe's Ruler by Roman Ruler, MD
BLUE, purple horse, purple bars on sleeves, blue cap

85 Own: William A. Campbell
Trn: Owner (4-1-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (34-4-3-5) 123

2024: 13 3 2 1 $92,570 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 4 2 1 1 $42,725 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $12,810
Life: 17 5 3 2 $135,295 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,800

Track: 11 2 2 0 $73,910
12Oct24 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :47»º 1:11¼¾ 1:50¶¿ 3g jStk - MdMilClscB - 153k 83-87 1 10¶^ 10½¢ 11¶¸ 10¶¼ 8¶¹ Acosta J D 117 bf 71.50 Brilliant Ice120»¢ Mosler Time120¡ Mugatu117¡ outrun 11
21Sep24 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¼ :46¹^ 1:23½º 3g jAlw 48600nw1/b/x 71-76 3 3 3¸ 5º¢ 7¾ 7¶^£ Acosta J D 122 bfL 15.50 1025 Celtic Contender122¹ Doc Linkous119¶¡ Divine Child119¶¢ chased, weakened, 8
31Aug24 Tim8 ft 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12¸º 1:37»¿ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/b/x 70-83 4 4º 4º¡ 3º¡ 2¼ 2¿¢ Acosta J D 121 bfL 3.20 Hittheroadjak118¿¢ Little Lance121¹ Goodafternoonoscar126¡ wstdy 7/8,ins,wait 1/4 5
18Aug24 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :47º^ 1:12½¶ 1:46¼¼ 3g Alw 55180nw1/x 103-95 5 5¾ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ Acosta J D 118 bfL 5.00 Little Lance118¡ Disputed Claim123£ Passioned118£ ins off duel,angld,drv 7
20Jul24 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¹ 1:13¼¼ 1:46º^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 82-92 1 4º 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Perez X 120 bfL 13.20 1017 Little Lance120¸£ Energy Efficient126¸ Malinois116¸¡ wawkward break,rail 6
30Jun24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :46º» 1:11¶» 3g SOC 20000/30000 98-72 3 1 2«¬ 4¼ 5¾ 5¶¹¢ Perez X 119 bfL 28.60 Band Camp126£ Supreme Law116»¡ B West114»¢ vied outs foe,weakened 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 21/34 11 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 25/25

7
6-1 Orange

War Master E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mastery - Sexy Reasons (ARG) by Jump Start, MD
BLUE, white "PP", blue bars on white sleeves, blue cap

80 Own: Sue Bear Racing & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (58-10-18-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 120

2024: 5 2 1 0 $44,010 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 3 2 0 0 $44,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 1 0 $88,140 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,590

Track: 4 1 1 0 $29,520
15Oct24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½¼ 1:20¶¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N ---77 5 5 6¶¹ 6¶^ 5¶£ 1¸ Sanchez M J 122 L *1.80 War Master122¸ Prince Colton119¸ Enforcer122«¬ wstumbled st, far back 6
08Oct24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :46¾¶ 1:26¹¸ 3g SOC 25000/25000 47-80 1 6 5¹¢ 2¶¡ 1º 1º¡ Sanchez M J 118 L *.30 War Master118º¡ I Feelucky Tonite118½¢ Bobby the Tank125¡ wslow start, mild urge 6
21Sep24 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48^» 1:12¼» 1:36½¿ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 60-85 7 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º¡ 2¾ Toledo J 122 L 5.70 1177 Manor House122¾ War Master122¶ Margie's Fun Son126¸£ wawkwrd st,4-3w,wllng 8
07Sep24 Lrl4 fm p 1B¹» :46¸¾ 1:09½¿ 1:40¾¼ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)cnd 105-83 7 6¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶^¢ Perez X 122 L 38.80 1170 Covert Kat122¸ Elevated Game122¶¡ Live High Live Low122¨μ 4-w 2nd, no rally 9
23Aug24 Tim8 ft *6K¶» :23º½ :46½º 1:16¿º 3g lAlw 44000nw1/b/x 30-80 5 4 5¼ 5¾¡ 6½¡ 5¹¡ Acosta J D 118 L 3.80 Goodbye Note121¨© Parkerness123«¬ Guardian Prince118¸£ 3w,shifted 4w,mildly 6
09Dec23 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :49½¹ 1:14¿^ 1:46º^ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 39-66 5 9¼¢ 7¹£ 6»¢ 6¼¡ 5¶¶¢ Rodriguez J 119 3.10® 1213 Regalo119º¡ Masakado119¨© Pandagate122º¡ wtight early,swung 8-wd 9
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Del 6F ft 1:15.3bg 1/2 6 Aug 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/8

8
7-5 Pink

Quint's Brew E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mosler - Gansett by Jump Start, MD
TEAL, purple diamond belt, purple diamond stripe on sleeves, teal cap

99 Own: Paul Berube, Karen Linnell, & Heather B. Hunter
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (7-0-1-0)

RAUL E. MENA (14-0-2-0) 123

2024: 3 2 1 0 $81,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $32,430
Life: 3 2 1 0 $81,240 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,810

Track: 3 2 1 0 $81,240
29Jun24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿» :45»¼ 1:23¿¹ 3 jStk - StrDNaskrB - 75k 111-93 7 4 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 3¾£* Mena R E 120 *.60 1207 Celtic Contender120¨© Play Harder120¾£ Quint's Brew120¶wbmp,force in,bid btwn,PL2nd 8
05Apr24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48^¸ 1:12»» 1:36ºº 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 71-107 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Mena R E 121 L *.30 1184 Quint's Brew121¹¢ Workislife121¾ Masakado121¸¢ bit erratic,ridden out 6
02Mar24 Lrl7 sys 6f¼^ :22¹» :46¼½ 1:11¹^ 3 Msw 51935 112-96 3 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Mena R E 124 L 7.30 1178 Quint's Brew124¹ Petingas Twin124¶^ Intrepid's Legacy124¶¡ rushed early, driving 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :48b 2/40 a4 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.1b 1/37 24 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49b 3/17 a6 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :48.1b 1/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

8 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming The Dahlia Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $20,000-$16,000. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 31 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf
course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Eighth) One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 52 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Beachgrass (L)
B.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Bai and Bai by Falstaff, KY
DARK BLUE, lime green band on sleeves, dark blue cap

70 $16,000 Own: Desmond James
Trn: Pedro Nazario (3-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (14-1-0-2) 119

2024: 11 2 2 0 $46,705 Turf: 20 2 4 1 $69,575
2023: 12 4 1 3 $56,040 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $8,130
Life: 37 7 5 5 $156,125 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1N¶^ :48¿½ 1:12¼º 1:51º¾ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 88-79 9 9¾ 9¾¡ 9¼£ 4¼¢ 5¶¶ Cedeno C 120 bfL 95.40 Paper Mansion124¡ Princess Javoncia124»¡ Amunet120¨μ bid 3w,weakened 9
28Sep24 Del2 mys 1m»¼ :48ºº 1:15º» 1:43¼^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 69-62 2 7¾ 6¿ 3¸¡ 2º 4» Cedeno C 120 bfL 10.30 Sullivan Street115º£ Divine Romance120¨© Abby the Bull Dawg120¨μ drifted in, empty 7

2
30-1 White

Call On Clara (L)
B.m.8 Marsh Side - Miss Woods by Stormy Atlantic, NY
YELLOW, blue sash, yellow diamonds on blue sleeves, yellow cap

66 $16,000 Own: Jeannette Reck
Trn: Christopher R. Reck (2-0-0-0)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (48-3-5-1) 119

2024: 6 0 1 0 $6,645 Turf: 21 2 2 2 $44,827
2023: 6 0 1 0 $9,520 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $35,800
Life: 35 4 4 2 $89,139 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,300
27Sep24 Lrl3 sysu 1m¸^ :47¾¿ 1:13»¸ 1:40^¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 ---42 9 9¸¼ 9¹¹ 9¸½ 9¹¹ 7¸¸£ Diaz V 120 L 49.50 1115 Hornbeam126¹¡ Aliferous123¨μ Ron Don Scorese123¸£ outrun 9
07Sep24 Del6 fm p¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶^ 1:13¹º 1:43^¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 51-61 2 8½ 8¾¢ 9¼ 8½£ 7¶^¢ Hiraldo J 120 L 38.00 Vingativa120¸¢ Beachgrass120¶£ Solemn Oath118¹ 6-w, no threat 10
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Pen 3F my :37.4b 2/2

3
8-1 Blue

Lullaby Land (L)
Ch.m.6 Wicked Tune - After the Dream by After Market, FL
BLACK, black "A" on red heart, black cuffs on red sleeves, black cap

83 $20,000 Own: Ronald B. Abrams & Jack Abrams
Trn: Jack Abrams (1-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (12-1-1-1) 123

2024: 6 0 0 1 $11,725 Turf: 36 5 4 7 $127,409
2023: 10 2 0 3 $52,065 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 5 4 7 $127,409 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $18,725

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
17Oct24 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1O¸º» :49¶¹ 1:42¶» 2:18¼¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 101-73 8 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6¼ 7¶¶¡ Silvera R 122 bL 45.00 Dancing Dean120¹¡ Youknownothing118¶£ Elle Est Forte122¨© 2p in aim, tired 8
20Sep24 Del4 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :49¼» 1:13½¾ 1:44¿^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 85-87 1 4» 4¹ 4¹¡ 4» 4»¢ Rodriguez A R 120 bfL 9.50 Paper Mansion124¹ Glossamer120¡ That's My Cat120¶£ 3-2p,came3w,no kick 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :54.0b 26/26 16 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 15/19

4
4-1 Yellow

Inanna's Quest (L)
Ch.m.6 Animal Kingdom - War Poppy by Discreet Cat, PA
AQUA, aqua & black halved sleeves, aqua cap

85 $16,000 Own: Lynn A. Ashby
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 119

2024: 10 1 1 3 $56,955 Turf: 32 7 3 4 $202,668
2023: 13 2 2 1 $80,978 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,980
Life: 38 7 3 6 $219,733 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $6,110

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,480
09Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1N¶^ :48¿½ 1:12¼º 1:51º¾ 3gk SOC 12500/16000 91-86 1 7»¡ 8¼¡ 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¼¢ Robles E O 116» L 5.90 Paper Mansion124¡ Princess Javoncia124»¡ Amunet120¨μ bid 3w,no final kick 9
14Sep24 Del9 fm p 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:11¾º 1:43¸» 3gkjStr cnd 94-94 3 5¸¡ 5º 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5º¢ Hernandez J A 118 L 11.50 Princess Javoncia118¶¡ Downtown Katie122¶¡ A Primera Vista115¶¢ wbumps brk,kept on insd 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.2b 3/57 4 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.3b 27/37 10 Sep 24 Mtc 4F ft :49b 2/5

5
8-1 Green

Chez Soleil (L)
Ch.m.5 Animal Kingdom - Seeking the Light by Heatseeker (IRE), KY
WHITE, hunter green "LH" in laurel wreath, hunter green & maroon bars on sleeves, hunter green cap

68 $20,000 Own: Laurel Hills
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (11-0-3-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 126

2024: 4 2 1 0 $36,130 Turf: 8 2 2 0 $46,340
2023: 8 1 2 0 $28,110 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,330
Life: 13 3 3 0 $66,640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,800
20Sep24 Med6 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :46»¼ 1:10¹¾ 1:40¿¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)nw4/L 85-91 4 3¶ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ Elliott C 117½ bL 7.90 Saratoga Gaze119¡ Chez Soleil117£ Anileate121¸¢ wbit reluctant,pull ins 8
06Sep24 Cnl9 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :50¶» 1:13¼¶ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 22-66 2 7¹£ 7¹£ 7º¢ 2«¬ 1£ Sanchez M J 125 bL 13.50 Chez Soleil125£ Cover the Spread123¨μ Stage Call123¹ rally 5w, prevailed 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.4b 32/40 3 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :51b 9/12

6
12-1 Black

Up Her Sleeve (L)
B.m.5 Mastery - Pocket of Aces by Harlan's Holiday, KY
BLUE, trio of yellow stars, yellow cuffs & collar, yellow cap

70 $16,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (1-1-0-0)

DANIEL CENTENO (41-5-5-6) 119

2024: 4 1 0 1 $13,450 Turf: 23 5 2 3 $106,390
2023: 9 2 1 1 $38,583 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 26 5 2 3 $111,790 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,700

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,320
11Oct24 Med3 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¾^ 1:12»¿ 1:43¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 58-72 7 5» 5º¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1£ Gutierrez R 124 L 2.90 Up Her Sleeve124£ Girly the Butcher124¶¡ Special Affair119¡ rally 3w, willingly 10
27Sep24 Med4 fm p 1Bº^ :46¿½ 1:11¹º 1:42º¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 82-78 10 3¸¡ 4º 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Juarez N 124 L 13.80 Bramble Bush124¸¡ Girly the Butcher124¨μ Up Her Sleeve124¸¢ rallied, outkicked 2d 11
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 42/129 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 80/102 a12 Aug 24 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 1/22 6 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 9/48

7
5-2 Orange

Getaway Palace (L)
B.m.5 Palace - Stormin' Taffy by Seeking the Dia, PA
WHITE, red stripes and emblem on back, white cap

83 $20,000 Own: Lizbeth Serrano
Trn: Ruperto A. Perez (1-0-1-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (2-0-1-0) 123

2024: 6 2 2 0 $71,110 Turf: 9 4 2 0 $115,860
2023: 11 2 2 1 $68,432 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 20 4 4 1 $144,388 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
16Sep24 Prx5 gd p¸¸ 7K¸» :25¸¶ :49¿¿ 1:33¼^ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 79-89 7 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ Haddock D 122 bL *.90 Getaway Palace122¹ Jeanne Marie119£ Pleasant Dreams119¸¡ well placed, edged off 8
30Aug24 Pen1 yl p¸¶ 1Bº¾ :48¹» 1:12¸¸ 1:43¶¶ 3gkjStk - FtIndntnGp - 50k 87-95 5 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2£ Haddock D 125 b 6.50 Lady Outofthe Blue125£ Getaway Palace125¸ On the Shortlist125£ led,svd gnd,caught lt 8
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 26/51

8
30-1 Pink

La Limonada (L)
Ch.m.8 El Padrino - Zitrone by Lemon Drop Kid, PA
YELLOW, blue sash, yellow diamonds on blue sleeves, yellow cap

66 $16,000 Own: Jeannette Reck
Trn: Christopher R. Reck (2-0-0-0)

VLADIMIR DIAZ (5-0-0-2) 119

2024: 3 0 0 0 $425 Turf: 14 4 0 0 $75,098
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,476
Life: 24 4 1 3 $99,338 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,420
18Oct24 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹^ 1:13¸^ 1:37¹º 3gk SOC 8000/12500 31-75 9 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 9½£ 7¹ Diaz V 119 L 53.20 1032 Clouds of White119¨© Gogo Chanel123¶¡ Esperannna119¨μ no factor 10
07Sep24 Del6 fm p¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶^ 1:13¹º 1:43^¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 44-47 6 9½¢ 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¾£ Diaz V 120 L 11.50 Vingativa120¸¢ Beachgrass120¶£ Solemn Oath118¹ inside, no factor 10
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Pen 5F ft 1:04.3b 1/1

9
10-1 Aqua

Daily Planet E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Editorial - Luna Luna by Malibu Moon, MD
WHITE, cerise collar, braces & cuffs, cerise bars on sleeves, white cap

76 $20,000 Own: Patricia V. Haun Beck
Trn: Milan Milosevic (19-1-2-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 123

2024: 4 1 1 1 $37,960 Turf: 15 3 2 2 $107,340
2023: 11 2 2 1 $66,030 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,152
Life: 26 4 5 4 $159,335 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $33,120

Track: 19 3 2 3 $96,850
12Oct24 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¹ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Shp 16000cnd 50-78 9 12¶¹ 12¶½ 11¶¹ 8½¡ 6º£ Boyce F 119 L 7.90 Next Girl122¶¢ Cover the Spread120¡ Fivecommatwo124¶ wpoor break,chckd 3/16 13
05Sep24 Cnl10 fm o¿^ 1B¹½» :47»¾ 1:11½¿ 1:42»¶ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 71-80 3 6¼ 7º¡ 5º¡ 3¹ 2¶¢ Boyce F 123 L 9.80 Nineteenamendment123¶¢ Daily Planet123¨μ Lady Ensign123º¡ good finish,up for plc 8
Workout(s): a5 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/51 29 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 9/15

10
9-2 Purple

Woohoo Jackie Blue (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Jack Milton - Day Is Done by Lookin At Lucky, KY
BLUE, green street sign emblem, blue sleeves, blue cap

83 $20,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Jamie Ness (58-10-18-13)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 126

2024: 8 1 1 3 $65,465 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $73,505
2023: 2 1 0 0 $26,130 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $41,140
Life: 17 4 2 5 $170,445 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¹ 1:13¼º 1:46¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 92-79 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.60 Woohoo Jckie Blue122¶¢ Flshndynmite122º Girlfromouterspace122¸º¢ long duel, edged clear 5
21Sep24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¿¸ :45¾^ 1:24¿¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1$/x 72-79 5 8 5¶¢ 4¸ 3º¡ 3» Sanchez M J 122 bL 9.50 Brzina122º¢ Striker Has Dial119£ Woohoo Jackie Blue122¡ angled out, rallied 10
Workout(s): 11 Aug 24 Mth 3F ft :38b 36/46

11
8-1 Grey

Amunet (L)
B.m.5 American Pharoah - Sunlight Cat by Forest Wildcat, PA
GOLD & BROWN DIAGONAL QUARTERS, green sleeves, gold cap

79 $20,000 Own: Runnymoore Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael R. Matz (7-1-1-2)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 123

2024: 6 1 0 3 $29,105 Turf: 17 2 1 4 $72,455
2023: 6 1 1 2 $30,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 1 5 $93,155 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,712

Track: 4 1 0 0 $30,290
09Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1N¶^ :48¿½ 1:12¼º 1:51º¾ 3gk SOC 12500/16000 94-86 3 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¢ 3¼ Karamanos H 120 bL 16.90 Paper Mansion124¡ Princess Javoncia124»¡ Amunet120¨μ boxed in 1/4,ran on 9
04Sep24 Cnl9 fm o¿^ 1B¹½» :45»¹ 1:09¾¶ 1:42^¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 96-79 6 5½¡ 6¾ 6¼ 6¼¢ 6¶^¢ Ruiz J 122 bL 5.30 Katies a Lady122¸¢ Paper Mansion124¸ Gold Digging Broad122¸ trailed, no factor 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :51b 2/2 6 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :49.1b 3/9 20 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 15/17 19 Aug 24 Fai o 4F ft :49.1b 5/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-4-10-3 LRL-10/31/2024-8

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Belmont At The Big A
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $16,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Unswayed (L)
B.g.3 Speightstown - Spunderful by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Burnt Orange, Turquoise Hoop, Turquoise Diamonds on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Colts Neck Stables
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (5-0-2-2)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 120

2024: 4 1 1 0 $30,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $21,600
Life: 4 1 1 0 $30,605 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Lrl4 ft u 5K»» :23¹¼ :46º¾ 1:04º» 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 34-63 1 2 3¹ 3º¡ 3½ 2¿¢ Ruiz J 123 L *.90 1121 Cybertime126¿¢ Unswayed123¡ Gambe Forte123 2p turn,came4w,up 2nd 3
13Jul24 Del4 ft 5K¼º :22¶¿ :46¹^ 1:05¼¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 65-49 2 4 3¹ 4¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¶º Maldonado G 113» L 5.30 Sir Mi Tolee117«¬ Oneofthegoodguys121¶ Tiz Lord116¶ flattened out 6
11Jun24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22»¸ :46¶½ 1:12¸º 3g SOC 50000/50000 46-70 1 4 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ Ruiz J 120 L 3.50 Mask Patrol122¨μ Dylan's Ruby119¨© Prom Knight117¶¢ moved out, flattened 6
12May24 Pim4 mysu 5f¹» :22¿¹ :46½½ :59º¸ 35 Mcl 24000 (30-24) 70-71 3 7 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Ruiz J 116 L 5.10 Unswayed116£ White Series118¸¡ Speranzas Will126½£ 2p turn,eased out,drvg 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Cns 4F ft :52.2bd 4/6 19 Oct 24 Cns 4F ft :52.0b 5/6 21 Sep 24 Cns 4F ft :53.0b 3/3 30 Aug 24 Cns 4F ft :53b 3/4

2
3-1 White

Dunedin Causeway μ (L)
Ch.g.3 Gormley - Charming Emmy by Sky Mesa, NY
Black, Yellow Crescent Moon, Yellow Sleeves, Black Dots, Yellow Cap

58 $16,000 Own: LUNA Racing Stable
Trn: Jennifer Paragallo (8-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 120

2024: 10 1 1 2 $46,010 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,910
2023: 5 0 1 0 $18,960 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $14,620
Life: 15 1 2 2 $64,970 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $40,020

Track: 6 0 1 0 $18,960
14Sep24 Baq6 ft 7fº» :22º¸ :45º» 1:26¾¿ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 21--- 2 6 8¶¼ 8¹º 8ºº -- Maragh R R 118 bL 59.25 Tall Paul118¶£ Yo Banana Boy120¨μ Land d'Oro120£ wbobble,bmp st, equ amb 8
16Aug24 Sar6 ft 6f»º :23¸½ :46¾º 1:11¹¿ 3g lMcl 30000 40-75 3 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 bL 4.60 Dunedin Causeway119£ Mama's Middie119¶£ Irie Man119¸¢wawkward st, up 1/16 8
31Jul24 Sar3 sysu 5K»º :22¹^ :45½¼ 1:04»¸ 3g lMcl 40000 53-71 3 1 6»¡ 6¾ 4»¡ 2º¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 bL 35.25 Irish Tenor119º¢ Dunedin Causeway119«¬ Bustino Santino124¸ 3-4p turn,7p into lane 7
28Jun24 Baq9 fm o¸º 1Bº» :47º½ 1:11¹¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g lMcl 40000 25-32 9 10¶º 10¸¶ 10¸^ 10¸¹ 10¸¹ Davis K 118 bL 32.00 Solo Empire118¸£ Judge Rules119«¬ Kid Kreesa125¸¡ 3-2w 1st turn, trailed 10
09Jun24 Sar5 mysu 1m¸» :47ºº 1:12»¼ 1:38»¾ 3g lMcl 40000 41-66 3 8¶» 8¶º 6»¡ 5¿ 4¶¸¡ Davis K 118 bL 41.50 Az U Chase Me118º¢ Big Ego118º£ Wo Hop118¹¡ 5-6w upper, improved 10
17May24 Baq5 ft u 6f»¸ :22¸¼ :45¿» 1:11¿º 3g lMcl 40000 ----- 2 9 10¸¹ 10¹º 10¹½ 10½º¢ Davis D 118 bL 16.10 Somama Beach124¸¢ Bustino Santino124¡ Hottakejake118¡ wchckd early,eased,wlkd 10
29Mar24 Tam7 ft u 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¶¶ 1:14¿¼ 1:42¹½ 3 Mcl 32000 55-54 2 5¸¡ 5¸£ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 3¶¼ Camacho S 120 bL *.70 Gav N Brody120¶¹¢ Skylane120¸£ Dunedin Causeway120¡ bmp1st,2-3p,evenly 6
06Mar24 Tam9 ft 7fº¼ :22¶» :45¹^ 1:22^¿ 3 Mcl 40000 75-70 8 1 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6¿¡ 4¶¼£ Camacho S 119 bL 5.10 Saybrook119¶^£ Likebelivingnmagic112¡ Frizzante119»¡ track,2p,evenly 9
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37.3b 1/4 16 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :38b 5/5 a8 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :38.1b 1/6 2 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1b 8/21

3
15-1 Blue

Solo in Paris μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Solomini - Peeress by Americain, NY
Fuchsia, Chartreuse Chevrons, Chartreuse Sleeves and Cap

60 $16,000 Own: Randi Persaud
Trn: Owner (6-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 118

2024: 10 0 0 0 $11,365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 1 $24,153 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,160
Life: 14 1 0 1 $35,518 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $7,395

Track: 11 1 0 1 $33,018
10Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22»º :46º½ 1:17ºº 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 62-54 8 1 5¸¡ 7¹¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¸¢ Davis K 118 bL 54.25 Chalky Cat123¹¢ Giant's Fire121¸¢ Boom Boom Thunder115¶ chased 4-3w, tired 9
02Sep24 Sar4 ft 7fº» :23º^ :46¾º 1:24½^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 50-62 5 5 6º 7º¢ 7¼ 6¶¹ Luzzi L J 118 b 45.50 Heard On Thestreet120¨μ Stormquist118¸ Midnight Express123¸¢ 3path turn,no rally 8
20Jul24 Sar5 ft 7fº» :23»º :46¹¸ 1:24¿¹ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 35-56 4 2 5»¡ 6½¡ 5¶^ 6¶»¢ Cancel E 118 b 23.10 Bobby the Tank122¶¡ Midnight Express124¸¢ Bonne Chance118º 4p turn,no response 8
12Jul24 Sar2 ft 6K¾» :22^¹ :44¿¾ 1:16½» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54-73 2 6 7½¡ 7½¡ 7¶¸ 5¶¸¡ Cancel E 118 b 34.00 Dillinger122¾¢ Giant's Fire122¨© Unclecharliesgift122£ 6-7w uppr, no response 7
18May24 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¼º :45½º 1:16¾¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 24-62 2 3 5¼¡ 5½ 4¾¡ 4¾£ Maragh R R 118 b 18.80 Quick Hammer123¹ Paschal Moon125¡ Beary Funny125»¢ to 2p 1/2, no response 5
27Apr24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22½^ :45¹» 1:10¼º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 37-63 1 3 4»¢ 4¾¡ 4½¡ 4¿¢ Cancel E 120 b 14.40 Agility124¶ Camm' Duke124¸ Youbetterbejoking124¼¢ 2path turn,no threat 6
11Apr24 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22¸¹ :45¶» 1:16¿¸ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 37-64 5 6 7½¡ 8¶¸ 7¿ 8¿ Camacho, Jr. S 120 b 23.40 Good Reunion126¹£ Giant's Fire124¶ Muazarah115¡ 6-7w upper, no impact 8
21Mar24 Aqu5 ft 6K»¾ :22»º :45¿¸ 1:17»¿ 3 SOC 50000/50000 26-69 7 7 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6¿¡ 6½¢ Maragh R R 122 b 18.90 Collected Special122¶ In a Minute122¹ Li'l Lang122¶¡wbrush gate, no impact 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/14 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 70/88 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 12/13 12 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/69

4
3-1 Yellow

Boom Boom Thunder μ (L)
B.g.3 Central Banker - Light the Dynamite by Into Mischief, NY
Black and Yellow Stripes, Black and Yellow Stripes on Cap

63 $16,000 Own: Frank Catapano
Trn: Wayne Potts (39-7-2-8)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 113½

2024: 7 1 0 2 $27,735 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $7,300
Life: 7 1 0 2 $27,735 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $7,570

Track: 3 0 0 1 $10,900
10Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22»º :46º½ 1:17ºº 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 78-68 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3»¡ Elliott C 115½ bfL 33.00 Chalky Cat123¹¢ Giant's Fire121¸¢ Boom Boom Thunder115¶ dueled 2p, wknd late 9
07Aug24 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22»» :45¿¼ 1:11º¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 67-57 1 4 4¶¡ 5¸ 7»¡ 8¿¢ Davis D 120 bL 25.50 Neuschwanstein122¸ Aaraj122«¬ Unclecharliesgift122¨μ chased ins, weakened 10
22Jul24 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :22¿¹ :46½¶ 1:06¶¹ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 52-64 7 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7»¢ Baez J 120 bfL 10.00 Union Navy124¶¢ Rhum Pressure124¶£ Pop Coyer124¡ 4w1/2,3p3/8,tired 8
01Jul24 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :22½¹ :46½¹ 1:07¶¾ 3g Msw 32600 79-62 6 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1¶ Harkie H K 119 bfL *.85 nBoom Boom Thunder119¶nGo Grad121¶ Sharp Play Boy124¶ dkd out st,lasted 8
10May24 Baq5 mys 6f»¸ :23^½ :46¾¹ 1:11½¹ 3g lMsw 75000 63-70 4 2 3¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 4¹£ Vazquez R A 118 bL 21.70 Final Denile118¶£ Z Dancer124¨μ Clancy Fancy124¶£ wbumped st, wknd late 6
29Apr24 FL4 ft 4Kº¾ :23^¿ :46½» :53¸º 3 Msw 32600 37-63 3 4 6¼ -- 3» 3¹ Olver M 122 bL 3.10 Stewie122¶¢ Stars N Stones122¶£ Boom Boom Thunder122» 5w trn,going well late 6
12Apr24 Aqu4 sys 6f»º :22¸¹ :45ºº 1:10»¾ 3g lMsw 70000 23-58 2 6 6¿ 5¼ 5¾¡ 5¿ Beato I 120 bL 20.30 Sandy Sweet Tooth118º¢ Z Dancer120¨μ Clancy Fancy125¶¢ 4-5w upper, no headway 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 96/97 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 86/104

5
6-1 Green

Majestic Arc μ (L)
B.g.5 Ironicus - Parabolique by Arch, NY
Royal Blue, Red Sash, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Lolita Shivmangal
Trn: Owner (9-1-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 123

2024: 6 1 0 0 $21,339 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $343
2023: 5 0 0 0 $2,543 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $19,336
Life: 11 1 0 0 $23,882 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,958

Track: 9 1 0 0 $22,982
09Jun24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :46¼º 1:11¶¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 70-49 2 3 1«¬ 4¹ 6¶¸ 6¸^¢ Camacho, Jr. S 121 bfL 11.90 Apollo Code117º£ Palm Island121»£ Festinate116¼¡ dueled inside, faded 6
25May24 Baq10 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¶¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¹¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 80-74 12 5 4¸ 5¹¡ 10¾¢ 11¿¡ Maragh R R 123 bfL 67.75 Power Attack123¶¡ Russi123¶ Li'l Lang118¨μ 4w turn,5w1/4,empty 12
09May24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :46½½ 1:11º½ 1:37¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 73-82 3 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 4¹ Camacho, Jr. S 124 bfL 52.00 Wanna Winna126¨© Refuah124¸£ Endowed124¨μ 3p turn,led 5/16-1/8 7
12Apr24 Aqu1 sys 7f»^ :22¾¼ :46¸» 1:24¾¶ 3g Mcl 20000 73-63 4 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¡ 1¸¡ Camacho, Jr. S 125 bfL 7.40 Majestic Arc125¸¡ Creation of Adam125¹£ Citizen Mack125¼¡ 2p turn,drift out,held 6
03Feb24 Aqu2 mys 6K»¹ :23¹¼ :48¹¶ 1:21^¾ 4g lMcl 30000 78-47 6 3 4£ 2¡ 5»¡ 7¶¶¢ Maragh R R 122 bfL 22.00 Midnight Express122¹¢ English Storm122¸¡ Support the Cat122¶¡ vied 4w, tired 10
18Jan24 Aqu1 ft 6f»½ :23»¸ :48»¼ 1:14½¸ 4g lMcl 30000 83--- 7 5 4¸¡ 8¸¶ 8¸½ 8º¿¡ Luzzi L J 124 bfL 4.10 Independent Paul124¶¡ Call Bob124¿¡ Ring Me119¶¹ chased 5-4w, gave way 8
07Dec23 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :22º¶ :45¿¼ 1:11¸¾ 3g lMcl 30000 74-62 12 7 5¸¡ 5¶£ 4»¡ 9¿¢ Luzzi L J 124 bfL 51.50 Sharpaz122º¢ Sin Nombre122«¬ Chalky Cat117¸£ 4w turn,5w1/4,tired 13
10Nov23 Aqu5 ft 7f»^ :23^¾ :46¼¸ 1:24¾^ 3g lMcl 30000 52-48 3 6 7º¢ 5¹ 7¶¹ 8¶¼¢ Ruiz E 119» bfL 5.80 Screw Loose122¿ Practical Miss114«¬ Sin Nombre122¶£wclip, bobbled 5 1/2F 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 27/147 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 8/21 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 134/192 7 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 75/167

6
15-1 Black

Muazarah (L)
B.g.3 Into Mischief - Munasara by Bernardini, KY
White, Green Shamrock and Fleur di Lis, White and Green Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

49 $16,000 Own: Sean Shay
Trn: A. Lands Trites (2-0-0-0)

MADISON OLVER (5-0-0-0) 120

2024: 10 1 0 2 $45,072 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $792
2023: 4 0 2 0 $35,825 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $47,800
Life: 14 1 2 2 $80,897 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $44,067

Track: 7 1 0 2 $41,977
10Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22»º :46º½ 1:17ºº 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 72-51 5 4 3¶ 3¡ 5½ 8¶¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 26.00 Chalky Cat123¹¢ Giant's Fire121¸¢ Boom Boom Thunder115¶ 3w pursuit, tired 9
27Sep24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22^º :45¹» 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 136-14 6 3 2«¬ 7¼¡ 11¸¹ 12¹»¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 93.50 Typhoon Fury120¹ Inflation Nation121¨μ Buckortwo114¨©wdrp back3/8,eased,wlkd 12
07Aug24 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22»» :45¿¼ 1:11º¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 66-13 5 7 5¶£ 9»¡ 10¶¿ 10¸¿¢ Saez L 120 bL 23.20 Neuschwanstein122¸ Aaraj122«¬ Unclecharliesgift122¨μwbobble st, steady 5/8 10
12Jul24 Sar2 ft 6K¾» :22^¹ :44¿¾ 1:16½» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 104-80 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 2º 4¿ Bocachica A J 115» bL 23.40 Dillinger122¾¢ Giant's Fire122¨© Unclecharliesgift122£ dueled 2p, led, wknd 7

Claimed by Shay Sean from Goldfarb, Sanford J. and Carney, Christopher L. for $25,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
22Jun24 Baq7 ft 6f»¸ :22¶¶ :45¶º 1:10¸» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 88-60 5 1 3¶ 2¹¡ 3½¡ 3¶¸¢ Davis D 120 bL 2.70 Dads Good Runner118½£ Messi the Magician125º¡nBonne Chance118¡ 4w upper, weakened 6
07Jun24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¿¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 101-58 5 5 5»¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹ 6¸¹ Gomez K 118 bL 9.40 Petingas Twin118¶^ Squints118¹£ Dalinar118¶ no threat 6
26Apr24 Aqu2 ft 6K»» :21½» :44»½ 1:15^^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x 84-69 3 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¿¡ 5¶»¡ Bocachica A J 115» bL 22.50 Barksdale122º Stolen Magic122¼¢ Augustine Red120¨μ chased 2p, tired 6
11Apr24 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22¸¹ :45¶» 1:16¿¸ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 81-73 6 2 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3º£ Ruiz E 115» bL 6.30 Good Reunion126¹£ Giant's Fire124¶ Muazarah115¡ 2p in aim, duel, wknd 8
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 61/68 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 19/192 a4 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 1/7

7
6-1 Orange

Royal King (L)
B.g.5 Bernardini - R Frosty One by Southern Success, PA
Blue, White Braces, White 'RC,' White Sleeves, Blue Cap

64 $16,000 Own: Richard Calia
Trn: John T. Toscano, Jr. (18-2-2-2)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 116»

2024: 6 0 1 0 $13,298 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $10,843
2023: 7 1 1 0 $69,487 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $61,200
Life: 14 1 2 0 $85,305 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $74,860

Track: 4 0 1 0 $9,298
10Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22»º :46º½ 1:17ºº 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 79-41 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 8¶¶ 9¶¾£ Franco M 121 bL 5.00 Chalky Cat123¹¢ Giant's Fire121¸¢ Boom Boom Thunder115¶ dueled inside, tired 9
27Sep24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22^º :45¹» 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 136-73 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 9¿¢ Rosario J 121 bL 10.40 Typhoon Fury120¹ Inflation Nation121¨μ Buckortwo114¨© ins foes,ins trn,tired 12
07Aug24 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22»» :45¿¼ 1:11º¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 35-72 4 10 10¼¡ 8º 6¹¡ 5¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 9.70 Neuschwanstein122¸ Aaraj122«¬ Unclecharliesgift122¨μ wbump btw, steady st 10
21Jul24 Sar3 fm p¶¾ 5K¾^ :21½¼ :44¹^ 1:01»¶ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 60-78 3 5 6» 6» 6»¡ 5¼£ Castellano J 122 bL 7.10 Java Buzz122º£ Kreesa122¨© Okaloosa122¶ wbmpd hard 1/2,stdied 10
12Apr24 Aqu5 sys 6K»½ :21½¼ :44½» 1:18¶½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 100-62 2 2 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º 2¨© Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL *2.60 Screw Loose126¨© Royal King124£ Youbetterbejoking124¸¡ ins trn,clear past1/16 7
21Mar24 Aqu6 ft 6f»» :22»» :46¸¼ 1:11¼¾ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 86-71 1 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¡ 4¹¢ Franco M 122 bL 2.25 Mudville Nine122¸¢ Sin Nombre125¨μ Uncle George122£ 2p turn,headed ins3/16 7

Claimed by Calia Richard from Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David for $16,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
24Jul23 Prx9 gd p 7K¸» :24¶¾ :48¹» 1:33º½ 3g lAlw 50000nw1/b/x 124-69 9 5 3¡ 3¸ 8½¢ 8¾£ Silvera R 123 bL 3.30 A Western Yarn118¡ Keithsendshelloooo118¨μ John Dutton119¸¡ close wide, faltered 11
26May23 Bel9 fm h¸½ 6f¶^» :21¿º :44¶» 1:08¶½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 100-98 4 1 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¸ 2¡ Franco M 125 bL 12.50 Heymackit'sjack123¡ Royal King125¶¢ Volkert123º ins turn,2p1/4,chased 12
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 19/192 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 53/102
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Equipment Change: Muazarah will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-4-5 BAQ-10/31/2024-1

BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Belmont At The Big A
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Neptune Beach μ (L)
B.g.3 Laoban - Paper Kite by Bernardini, NY
Dark and Light Green Diamonds, Light Green Sleeves, Dark Green Diamond Seam, Light Green Cap

52 $30,000 Own: Andrew O. Gurdon
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 120

2024: 8 0 0 1 $9,083 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $643
2023: 1 0 0 1 $4,320 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,010
Life: 9 0 0 2 $13,403 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $11,050

Track: 7 0 0 2 $12,863
01Sep24 Sar13 ft 7f»^ :22¾^ :46^º 1:25½¸ 3g lMcl 30000 41-46 3 9 10¼£ 10¿¢ 8¾¡ 6¾£ Saez L 121 bL 16.40 Irie Man121º£ Triple Word Score121¸£ Senegal121¶¢ 6-7w uppr, pass tired 10
18Aug24 Sar8 gd 1m¸¸ :47¿¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:39¹» 3g lMcl 30000 61-47 2 8¼£ 8»¡ 8½¡ 7¶¶ 9¸^£ Saez L 118 L 12.90 Barron's Bounce118» Tiz the Prince118¶¢ Albedo118¶wbumped, altered 3/16 10
22Jun24 Baq11 fm o¶¸ 1B¶^^ :47^» 1:11¾¿ 1:43¶¹ 3g lMcl 40000 61-52 10 6¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¶¢ Prat F 118 L 9.10 Your Mission125¸£ A Lister120¹¡ Temple Creed118¶¢ 4w upper, no headway 12
03May24 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶½^ :48¼¼ 1:43¼¶ 3g lMsw 75000 93-76 9 10½¡ 9¼ 9»£ 8¶^ 8¶^£ Castillo I 118 L 64.75 Union Trail125¸¢ Master Freud118«¬ My Life Story119¨© 5-6w upper, no impact 10
11Apr24 Aqu5 ft 7f»^ :23^¿ :46º» 1:24»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 52-58 1 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¼¡ 5¼¡ Franco M 118 L 4.60 Bingood to Knowya125»¡ Ring Me125¡ Within View118¡ 5w upper, weakened 7
09Mar24 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :47¹¶ 1:12º¶ 1:39^¹ 3g lMcl 30000 48-64 3 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¸¢ 3¹ 3º Hernandez R M 118 L 19.40 Friday I'm in Love126¶ Watch Hill126¹ Neptune Beach118¸¢ 2p turn,chsd,no kick 8
18Feb24 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :48¾¿ 1:15¶º 1:42¸¸ 3 lMcl 40000 53-55 5 6¼ 6» 6½¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹¢ Hernandez R M 122 bL 7.80 Eric From Miami122¸ Mama's Dream122¸ Judge Rules122¾ 2p-ins turn,no threat 9
13Jan24 Aqu4 mys 1m»^ :46º¾ 1:12½¸ 1:39»¹ 3 lMsw 70000 63-37 2 8º£ 8½¡ 9¶¸ 10¶º 10¸¸¢ Franco M 120 bL 6.80 Just Step On It120¶¡ Liberty Central120¨μ Quiet Wisdom120¸¢ ins turn,no response 11
02Dec23 Aqu4 mys 1m»¹ :46½^ 1:11¼» 1:37¿^ 2 lMcl 30000-c 68-66 7 4¶ 5¶¡ 3¼¡ 3½ 3¾£ Lezcano J 119 5.90 King Freud119¹ Seba M119»£ Neptune Beach119¼¢ chased 4-5w, weakened 9

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Sequel Racing for $30,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 97/150 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 32/147 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 117/160 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 23/168

2
3-1 White

Senegal μ (L)
Ch.g.3 Solomini - Holly's Star by Dublin, NY
Blue, Yellow Running 'M' Emblem, Yellow Sleeves, Blue Ball, Blue Cap

53 $30,000 Own: Susan Moulton (Susan Naylor Sellers)
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (13-0-1-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (8-2-1-3) 120

2024: 4 0 0 2 $10,730 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2023: 1 0 0 0 $660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 5 0 0 2 $11,390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct24 FL4 ft 1B»º :48¼¸ 1:15¸¼ 1:49^½ 3g Msw 32600 59-60 8 5½¢ 5»¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.70 Prophetic121¶ Jake's Orchard121«¬ Senegal121»¢ slgsh st,3acrs3/8 9
01Sep24 Sar13 ft 7f»^ :22¾^ :46^º 1:25½¸ 3g lMcl 30000 49-49 2 8 8»¡ 7¾¡ 7½¡ 3½¡ Davis D 121 fL 5.10 Irie Man121º£ Triple Word Score121¸£ Senegal121¶¢ wstumbled st, improved 10
18Aug24 Sar8 gd 1m¸¸ :47¿¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:39¹» 3g lMcl 30000 71-61 4 2¡ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 6½¡ 6¶¸£ Davis D 118 fL 3.40 Barron's Bounce118» Tiz the Prince118¶¢ Albedo118¶ wbumped 3/16, lost crop 10
18Jul24 Sar10 ft 6f»» :22¸¾ :45¼» 1:11¾¼ 3g lMcl 30000 85-54 3 6 2¡ 3¹ 5»£ 5¾£ Saez L 119 f 10.70 Hey Toby124¶ Very Stormy124» Braca119¶¢ 2-3w upper, weakened 8
27Jul23 Sar1 fm p¶¾ 5K¾^ :22¹» :45¼¶ 1:03¶º 2 lMsw 88000 2-26 3 9 9¶º 9¶¾ 9¸^ 9¸¹¢ Castellano J 119 17.60 Jimmythetooth119¹¢ Hard Par119¶¢ Film Academy119¶¡ wbumped st, no impact 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 23/47 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 18/65 12 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 33/84 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 13/47

3
12-1 Blue

Me Wise Magic μ (L)
B.g.3 Frank Conversation - Strange Magic by Lawyer Ron, NY
Black and Sky Blue Triangular Thirds, White Sleeves, Sky Blue Dots, Blue and Black Cap

58 $30,000 Own: Ascendant Farms
Trn: H. James Bond (12-1-0-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
30Jun24 Baq7 fm o¸º 1Bº» :49^½ 1:13^¼ 1:43¹¿ 3g lMsw 75000 54-58 8 10¼£ 10¼£ 10¿¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 36.75 Z Dancer125¶ Six Fortyfive118¶¡ Mission Hill125¶¢ 3-4w uppr, no impact 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 2/29 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.3b 59/88 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.3b 127/140 20 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.0b 53/69

4
5-1 Yellow

Berning Beauty μ (L)
B.g.3 Bernardini - The Giant's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, NY
Scarlet, Gold Ball, Lazy 'F,' Scarlet and Gold Halved Sleeves, Scarlet Cap, Lazy 'F'

59 $30,000 Own: Albert Fried, Jr.
Trn: Charlton Baker (14-1-2-1)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 120

2024: 6 0 0 0 $9,605 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 6 0 0 0 $9,605 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $9,155

Track: 5 0 0 0 $7,805
22Sep24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :49^¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:39¿¼ 3g lMcl 30000 22-58 7 9»£ 8º£ 7½£ 4¿¡ 4½ Prat F 120 L 8.10 War Chrome124£ Janssen120¼¢ Big Ego120«¬ wbumped, pinched st 10
18Aug24 Sar8 gd 1m¸¸ :47¿¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:39¹» 3g lMcl 30000 65-68 6 7»¢ 5º¡ 6¼ 5½¡ 5¾¡ Gaffalione T 118 L *2.75 Barron's Bounce118» Tiz the Prince118¶¢ Albedo118¶w5w uppr, bumped 3/16 10
14Jun24 Baq3 fm o 1B¹^ :48¼¿ 1:12»½ 1:42¸¼ 3g lMsw 75000 81-44 6 6º 6º 7¼¡ 10¸º 10¹¹ Rosario J 118 L 32.50 Rabaja118» Dakota Country118£ Hard Par118¡ 2-3w upper, faltered 10
13Apr24 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :46º¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¿¸ 3g lMsw 70000 59-68 3 7»¢ 7¼ 7½£ 7½¡ 6¼£ Davis D 118 L 6.20 Merlin's Moment118¶¢ Iron Man Ira118¸¢ Judge Rules118¡ ins-2p,swung 5path1/4 9
11Feb24 Aqu9 ft 1m»¹ :47½^ 1:13º¿ 1:39»¿ 3 lMsw 70000 66-62 7 6¸¡ 6¸£ 3»¡ 5¶^ 6¶¹¢ McCarthy T 120 bL 4.60 Saint Gaudens120¼¡ Merlin's Moment115¡ Quiet Wisdom120º¢ wbumped st, weakened 11
13Jan24 Aqu4 mys 1m»^ :46º¾ 1:12½¸ 1:39»¹ 3 lMsw 70000 28-68 4 10¶¿ 10¶¾ 10¶¸ 6»¡ 4º McCarthy T 120 L 12.10 Just Step On It120¶¡ Liberty Central120¨μ Quiet Wisdom120¸¢ 3p turn,drift out 1/8 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 71/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 107/193 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 3/51 10 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 25/56

5
10-1 Green

Charming Jim μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Unified - Valentines Romance by Arch, NY
Hot Pink, Lime Green Braces and 'SFS,' Two Lime Hoops on Sleeves, Pink Cap

65 $30,000 Own: Seidman Stables LLC
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (27-2-2-4)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 124

2024: 7 0 0 2 $17,025 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $16,910
2023: 3 0 0 1 $6,390 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,265
Life: 10 0 0 3 $23,415 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,625

Track: 7 0 0 2 $16,265
27Sep24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:45¶^ 3g lMcl 40000 87-87 9 10¶¶ 9¿£ 9¼ 7¸£ 4¨μ Lezcano J 124 bL 5.80 Tony O124¨μ nCattani124«¬nSweet Tone120«¬ wlost footing brk,gaind 10
11Aug24 Sar5 gd h¶¾ 1B¼» :49»¼ 1:14¼º 1:46¶^ 3g lMcl 40000 65-78 9 9¾¡ 9¾ 8½ 4¸¡ 3¶ Lezcano J 124 bL 14.00 Within View118£ Judge Rules118¨μ Charming Jim124¶ whesitant st, mild bid 10
28Jun24 Baq9 fm o¸º 1Bº» :47º½ 1:11¹¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g lMcl 40000 59-60 1 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 6¿¡ 5½¡ 4»¢ Castellano J 125 bL 9.10 Solo Empire118¸£ Judge Rules119«¬ Kid Kreesa125¸¡ chased 2-3w, mild bid 10
09Jun24 Sar5 mysu 1m¸» :47ºº 1:12»¼ 1:38»¾ 3g lMcl 40000 35-33 7 9¶½ 10¶» 9¶¸ 9¶¾ 9¹¸ McCarthy T 125 bL 13.30 Az U Chase Me118º¢ Big Ego118º£ Wo Hop118¹¡ woff 1/2 slw, no impact 10
12May24 Baq9 gd u 1m»^ :46¹¿ 1:12»¸ 1:39¹¹ 3g lMcl 40000 57-44 7 7½£ 6¿¡ 7½£ 6¶¸ 6¶¾¢ McCarthy T 125 bL 5.50 Road Soda118¹£ Unaudited118¸ Malibu Margarita118»£ chased ins, no impact 7
09Mar24 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :47¹¶ 1:12º¶ 1:39^¹ 3g lMcl 30000 28-45 4 8¾¢ 8¶^ 7¿£ 7¶¹ 6¶»¢ McCarthy T 126 bL 6.90 Friday I'm in Love126¶ Watch Hill126¹ Neptune Beach118¸¢ ins-2p turn, no factor 8
26Jan24 Aqu9 sys 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:14º¸ 1:42¼¸ 4g lMcl 30000 70-73 10 10¾¢ 10¿£ 6»¡ 3» 3» McCarthy T 122 bL 14.70 October Bliss122¶¢ Waflr117¹£ Charming Jim122º 4w upper, mild kick 10
19Nov23 Aqu4 fm o 1B¹^ :49¶¸ 1:13¹¶ 1:42ºº 3g lMsw 70000 72-68 2 3¸ 5¶£ 7¹¢ 7¿¡ 9¶¶ Lezcano J 121 bL 10.40 Slapintheface121¸¢ Ky Thirty Won121¡ Bettrluckythangood121¶¡ chased 3-2w, tired 11
21Sep23 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 1B¶^^ :47º¸ 1:11»¸ 1:42¸¸ 3g lMcl 40000 36-64 2 12¶¸ 12¶» 11¶^ 7¶^ 3¼£ Lezcano J 120 bL 10.20 Zapruder120¶£ Atlanta's Acuna120» Charming Jim120¡ wbmp hard brk,off slow 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 104/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 45/160 12 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 44/69 5 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 28/72

6
30-1 Black

Can't Stand Disco μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Disco Partner - Topline by Shackleford, NY
White, Red Yoke and 'JJ,' Red Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves, White Cap, Red Visor and Pompon

50 $30,000 Own: John C. Jayko
Trn: Jennifer Paragallo (8-0-0-0)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (23-0-0-2) 120

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,406 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $570
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,406 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $338

Track: 2 0 0 0 $498
27Sep24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:45¶^ 3g lMcl 40000 119-68 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 8¹ 9¶¶£ Elliott C 113½ L 69.00 Tony O124¨μ nCattani124«¬nSweet Tone120«¬ ins,headed1/4,tired 10
01Sep24 Sar13 ft 7f»^ :22¾^ :46^º 1:25½¸ 3g lMcl 30000 69-40 1 10 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 6½¡ 8¶¸¢ Grisales Rave D 121 L 38.25 Irie Man121º£ Triple Word Score121¸£ Senegal121¶¢ whit gate, stumbled st 10
11Aug24 Sar5 gd h¶¾ 1B¼» :49»¼ 1:14¼º 1:46¶^ 3g lMcl 40000 72-67 4 8¼¡ 8¼ 7¹¡ 9¼¢ 8¾¢ Grisales Rave D 118 L 56.00 Within View118£ Judge Rules118¨μ Charming Jim124¶ wbump btw, pinched st 10
24Jul24 Sar4 ft 1m¸¹ :48¿^ 1:14½½ 1:40¸¶ 3g lMcl 30000 63-18 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 8¿¡ 8¸¶ 8¹º¡ Grisales Rave D 118 60.75 Two Jay's Way118¡ Janssen118¼¡ Jake's Orchard118¡ 4-2p1st turn,retreated 9
27Jun24 Baq7 ft 6f»¸ :22»» :45¿¿ 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 ---20 6 9 8¶¸ 8¸¸ 9¸¾ 8¸¿£ Silvera R 119 48.25 On the Ledge124¿¡ Braca118¶£ Very Stormy124£ woff step slow,3-4w trn 10
Workout(s): a28 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :36.2b 1/7 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1b 41/65 11 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :36.4b 2/7 24 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :38.2b 3/7

7
9-5 Orange

Janssen μ
B.c.3 Accelerate - Fabuleux by Bodemeister, NY
Royal Blue, Yellow Circle and 'L,' Yellow Seams on Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Blue 'L'

67 $30,000 Own: Andrew Lakeman
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 120

2024: 9 0 5 0 $41,070 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $570
2023: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 5 0 $41,470 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $26,080

Track: 7 0 4 0 $31,770
22Sep24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :49^¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:39¿¼ 3g lMcl 30000 30-69 10 3¶ 4¸ 3¹ 2¹¡ 2£ Davis D 120 3.95 War Chrome124£ Janssen120¼¢ Big Ego120«¬ 4w pursuit, 2nd best 10
28Aug24 Sar5 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:12¿½ 1:41¿º 3g lMcl 40000 70-73 1 9»¡ 9¼¡ 9¼¡ 9¶¹ 9¶¹£ Jara F 118 28.00 Outtawaterbury118£ English Castle118¡ Koru118¸¢ 3-4w upper, no impact 10
24Jul24 Sar4 ft 1m¸¹ :48¿^ 1:14½½ 1:40¸¶ 3g lMcl 30000 59-74 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ Jara F 118 L 4.00 Two Jay's Way118¡ Janssen118¼¡ Jake's Orchard118¡ bmpd brk,5-3p turns 9
05Jul24 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼» :46¾¸ 1:11»¿ 1:43º¾ 3g lMcl 40000 107-61 5 2¶ 3¹¡ 5¶¶ 5½ 6½ Prat F 118 bL *1.70 A Lister120¸¡ Within View118¸¡ Isomarshall118¨μ 3w trns,4w1/4,no rally 10
19May24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :47¿» 1:12¿¾ 1:38»¼ 3g lMcl 30000 47-64 3 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4½£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 2.90 Watch Hill125¹£ Arco Augusta118¹¡ Triple Word Score111¡wstumbled st, wknd late 8
19Apr24 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ :46¹½ 1:11»¶ 1:37¹» 3g lMcl 30000 74-72 8 3¸ 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2º£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 4.20 I'm Just126º£ Janssen118¶£ Arco Augusta118¶¡ w4p trn,driftd out 3/16 10
11Apr24 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :23¶¿ :46º¾ 1:25º¼ 3g lMcl 30000 64-60 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 2.70 Sondsliksomdiniddo125¨μ Janssen118»¡ Savage Spirit119¨© 2p turn,3p3/16,dueled 8
08Mar24 Aqu8 ft 7f»¸ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:25º¸ 3 lMcl 25000 84-61 7 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 19.70 In a Minute120¶ Janssen120¸¡ Solo Tonight120¸£ 4w upper, mild kick 10
18Jan24 Aqu8 ft 6f»» :23»º :48¾¶ 1:16¶¾ 3 lMsw 70000 72-9 8 4 7º¢ 10¶¹ 10¶¿ 10¸¾¡ Luzzi L J 122 96.00 Allied Attack122¸¡ Irish Tenor122»¢ Last Drink122¶¢ 5w turn,6w1/4,empty 10
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/27 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 153/175 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 63/112 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 87/104

8
7-2 Pink

Burn Rubber μ (L)
Ch.g.3 Accelerate - Seeking Her Glory by Giant's Causeway, NY
Blue, Gray Ball, Blue 'MC,' Blue and Gray Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gray Visor

55 $30,000 Own: Magic Cap Stables
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
04Oct24 Baq1 ft 1m»^ :46¾º 1:11¹¹ 1:37¸º 3g lMsw 75000 36-55 2 5¾¡ 5¿£ 5¶º 5¶½ 5¶½¢ Carmouche K 120 L 9.50 Sorority Prank120«¬ Executive Move120» Accidental Bid120¶£ trailed throughout 5
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 21/37 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 75/175 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.4b 23/38 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51b 64/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Equipment Change: Burn Rubber will race with Blinkers On
Me Wise Magic - has been gelded since last start.

a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Pick 6 ($1) (3-8)

3 Belmont At The Big A
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $72,000. (Up to $12,528 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Boss Tweed μ (L)
B.c.3 Laoban - Ms Gretchs Destiny by Dance to Destiny, NY
Royal Blue, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Yellow Pompon

71 $50,000 Own: Joseph M. Grant
Trn: Gary C. Contessa (8-0-0-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (65-6-14-10) 122

2024: 7 3 0 0 $120,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 0 $120,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,100

Track: 4 2 0 0 $63,650
01Sep24 Sar10 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¼º :44¹¼ 1:01¾¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 96-68 2 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 10½¢ 11¶¹ Alvarado J 120 L 14.10 Rough Draft122«¬ Russi124£ Maxwell Esquire122¨μ 2-3path turn,empty 11
16Aug24 Sar3 ft 6K¿^ :22»» :46¹^ 1:17¼½ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 77-83 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Alvarado J 118 L 3.60 Boss Tweed118«¬ Fast Buck Freddy122¸¢ Liberty Central120¹¢ 2p turn,ask1/4,held 5
20Jul24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¾¼ :46º¸ 1:11½¸ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 76-63 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¸¡ 5¶^ Alvarado J 118 L 2.55 Silver Satin120¡ On the Hill122¡ Yo Banana Boy120º¢ wbumped st, tired 5
23Jun24 Baq2 ft 6f»¸ :22¸¿ :45¸¼ 1:10¸» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 97-97 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Alvarado J 120 L 9.10 Boss Tweed120¶¢ Tivy123» Screaming Uncle125¡ in hand ins, edged clr 5
17May24 Baq9 ft u 6f»¸ :22¹¼ :46¹¿ 1:10»¼ 3g lMcl 40000 88-86 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¾ 1¶º£ Alvarado J 118 L *.85 Boss Tweed118¶º£ Four Eyes124¶ Spoofy124£ ins turn,eased up 1/16 8
20Apr24 Aqu3 ft 7f»^ :22¶¸ :44¼½ 1:22¹º 3g lMsw 70000 104-52 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¾¡ 6¸¶¡ Ruiz E 113» L 24.00 Silver Satin118¶£ Schlomo118¶^¢ Tomacon118º£ dueled ins, faltered 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/24 a11 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :35.4b 1/7 4 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/140

2
7-2 White

Iridescent
Dk B/ Br.c.3 City of Light - Resolu by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

80 $50,000 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb
Trn: Brad H. Cox (32-12-3-3)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (11-2-2-4) 120

2024: 9 1 5 1 $123,412 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $15,000
2023: 4 1 1 0 $72,950 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $38,250
Life: 13 2 6 1 $196,362 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $22,350

Track: 7 1 5 0 $103,950
15Sep24 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22º^ :46¸¸ 1:19º¹ 3 Clm 50000-c 102-77 2 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b *1.30 For Some Reason120¹¢ Iridescent120»¢ Vinsanity118¼£ chased 3-2w, 2nd best 6

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Brockley, Thomas and Brockley, Daryn A. for $50,000, Weaver George - Trainer
11Aug24 Sar2 ft 6K¿^ :22¹º :45»¶ 1:16¸¾ 3 Clm 75000 84-82 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 5º 5¿¡ Franco M 120 b 5.50 Proprietary Trade120¶£ Temecula118º Squints118¶£ 3p turn,asked1/4,empty 6
18Jul24 Sar5 ft 7fº» :22»¶ :45º¼ 1:24¼½ 3 Clm 50000-c 104-78 6 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¨© Franco M 120 b *1.25 Squints118¨© Iridescent120¶¢ Stingy118¹¡ out,4-3p turn,denied 7

Claimed by Brockley Thomas from Goldfarb, Sanford and Dubb, Michael for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
12May24 Baq1 mys 6f»¸ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:11^¿ 3 SOC 50000/50000-c 77-82 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2£ Vazquez R A 122 b *.90 Collected Special122£nIridescent122»£nStormquist120»£ 2w 1/4p, ran on 5

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Jacobson David for $50,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
05May24 Baq7 gds 6f»¸ :21¾½ :44¾¼ 1:09½½ 3 Stk - GoldFeverL - 150k 78-80 2 3 5¼ 6¾ 8¶¸ 7¶¸¡ Franco M 118 b 19.60 Doncho118¸¡ Maximus Meridius118º Buccherino120¨μ 4 wide turn, no threat 8
20Apr24 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¸¼ :45»¿ 1:11^^ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x 101-91 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 2.66 Mr Skylight120£ Knicks Storm119£ Iridescent118¿¢ dueld winner-3p,yieldd 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 31/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 84/193 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 96/168 31 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 21/116

3
6-1 Blue

Hagrid's Flame μ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Leofric - Light the Causeway by Giant's Causeway, NY
Light Blue, Dark Green Shamrock, Green Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Green and Blue Cap, Green Visor

73 $50,000 Own: Curragh Stables
Trn: John P. Terranova II (14-1-2-3)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 118

2024: 4 1 0 0 $46,634 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $950
Life: 4 1 0 0 $46,634 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $234

Track: 3 1 0 0 $45,684
31Jul24 Sar4 sys 1N½¾ :48ºº 1:12¾¾ 1:51¿¶ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 86-83 3 8»£ 7»£ 8º£ 7¾£ 7¿ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 7.40 Leftembehind123¶£ Jaa Mode123¸¢ Bad Larry123º wsteady 1M, no impact 8
15Jun24 Baq1 ft 1mº» :47»¹ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¿¶ 3g lMsw 75000 45-65 4 5¶¡ 5¸¡ 5º 4¸ 1¹£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 fL 7.90 Hagrid's Flame118¹£ Accidental Bid118¨© Sorority Prank118¸¡ 4w turn,6w1/4,easd up 6
13Apr24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46½¹ 1:11¿½ 1:37½¶ 3g lMsw 70000 58-74 6 6º 6º¡ 5º 4¸ 4» Rivera, Jr. L R 118 fL 7.90 Bob John Ray118£ Palace Boss118¸¢ Sorority Prank118¸ 2p turn,angled 5p3/16 8
24Mar24 Aqu8 ft 7fº» :22¾¼ :46º» 1:24^¶ 3 lMsw 70000 ---66 10 14 14¸¹ 14¸^ 11¿ 6½£ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 51.75 Land d'Oro120£ Silver Satin120¶¢ Russian Realm120¶£ wchecked st, pass tired 14
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 29/60 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 14/64 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 16/58 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/63

4
2-1 Yellow

Sandy Sweet Tooth μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Blame - Animal Appeal by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), NY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

81 $50,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (38-5-6-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (178-25-27-32) 120

2024: 3 2 0 1 $90,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $46,900
Life: 3 2 0 1 $90,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 1 $90,900
04Oct24 Baq3 ft 6f»¸ :22»» :45¾¿ 1:10¹» 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 70-86 7 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.10 Sandy Sweet Tooth120¨© Stewie120¨© Apollo Code121º£ 3w uppr, just up betw 7
12Apr24 Aqu4 sys 6f»º :22¸¹ :45ºº 1:10»¾ 3g lMsw 70000 84-78 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Franco M 118 *.65 Sandy Sweet Tooth118º¢ Z Dancer120¨μ Clancy Fancy125¶¢ in hand 2p, edged clr 6
10Mar24 Aqu4 mys 6f»¸ :22º¿ :45¿¶ 1:11½^ 3 lMsw 70000 82-80 4 3 3¸ 3¼ 3¼ 3¶¡ Franco M 120 1.75® Boss Three O Two120¶ Irish Tenor120¡ Sandy Sweet Tooth120¸¡ chased 4-3w, mild kick 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 2/60 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 67/88 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :50.3b 71/112 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.0b 5/151

5
6-1 Green

Squints (L)
Ch.r.3 Khozan - Ephyra by Corinthian, FL
Dark Blue, Gold Cross of Lorraine, Blue and Gold Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Gold Cap

82 $50,000 Own: Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (27-4-4-2)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 120

2024: 7 1 3 1 $79,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 0 $94,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 3 1 $173,320 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $78,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug24 Sar2 ft 6K¿^ :22¹º :45»¶ 1:16¸¾ 3 Clm 75000 77-89 4 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 3»£ Davis D 118 L 6.50 Proprietary Trade120¶£ Temecula118º Squints118¶£ 4-5wide turn,no kick 6
18Jul24 Sar5 ft 7fº» :22»¶ :45º¼ 1:24¼½ 3 Clm 50000-c 93-78 3 3 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¹ 1¨© Rosario J 118 L 4.70 Squints118¨© Iridescent120¶¢ Stingy118¹¡ wins trn,stdy5/16,angld 7

Claimed by Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC from Screen Door Stables, LLC for $50,000, Breen Kelly J. - Trainer
28Jun24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :45¿^ 1:11¼¶ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 100-89 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Sanchez M J 121 L 3.00 1039 King's River121¶¡ Squints121«¬ Uncle Cat121¨μ long bttle ins,led,gme 7
07Jun24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¿¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 104-87 6 4 4» 4»¡ 3¼ 2¶^ Cheminaud V 118 L 1.30 Petingas Twin118¶^ Squints118¹£ Dalinar118¶ str rally,best of rest 6
19May24 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :45¿¼ 1:11¶¸ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 72-83 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Lopez P 117 L *1.20 Magnificent Mile121«¬ Squints117¸¡ Mr. Penny Pincher119»£ vied inside, gamely 5
28Apr24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¿ :45»^ 1:24¾¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 99-68 1 6 2¶¡ 4¶£ 7¼¢ 6¶^¢ Zayas E J 120 L 14.50 General Ledger120¡ Etendre120¹£ Improptude120º¡ stalk3p,backed up turn 7
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 1/5 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 3/12 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 14/97 26 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 19/51

6
8-1 Black

Ridgewood Runner (L)
Ch.g.3 Klimt - Honored Promise by Speightstown, KY
White and Green Vertical Halves, Red and Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

66 $50,000 Own: Ridgewood Barns LLC
Trn: Carlos F. Martin (7-0-2-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 120

2024: 5 2 0 0 $95,685 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,475
2023: 6 0 2 1 $55,275 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $62,000
Life: 11 2 2 1 $150,960 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $67,100

Track: 8 2 1 1 $124,950
23Jun24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¶ :44¼^ 1:08¼¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x 91-83 5 2 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¢ 5¼¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL 10.51 Wants N Needs120¹£ Storms Home118«¬ Banjo Chris122¨© ins-2p,headd 1/4,faded 7
27Apr24 Aqu6 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :46¸¾ 1:11¹» 1:34¾» 3 Stk - WoodhavenB - 125k 125-46 1 2«¬ 2¶ 5º 7¶º 7¹^ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 b 41.00 Good Lord Lorrie118¡ The Big Torpedo118¶¢ Walley World118¹ ins-2p,faltr,easd,wlkd 7
06Apr24 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :22½¾ :46¹¼ 1:24¹» 3 Stk - BayShoreL - 150k 67-59 10 2 6º¡ 7½£ 9¶¶ 8¶¼ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 b 21.20 Reasoned Analysis118¹¢ Maximus Meridius118¸¢ Eliminate118¡ chased 4-5w, tired 10
25Feb24 Aqu2 ft 6K»¸ :23½¹ :48^º 1:21¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 76-77 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL 8.80 Ridgewood Runner124¨© Iridescent124¡ Augustine Red122¨μ 2p trn,4p1/4,duel,game 5
27Jan24 Aqu4 mys 7f»^ :23¹» :47¼¾ 1:27»^ 3 Msw 80000 99-78 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 115» bL 8.30 Ridgewood Runner115º¢ Cuando120¶ First Trumpet120¸¢ 2p,shook foe1/4,drivng 8
16Dec23 Aqu1 ft 6f»» :22¿¼ :46¾½ 1:11^¹ 2 Msw 85000 55-73 4 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3º¢ Carmouche K 119 3.45 Strat Mo Matic119«¬ Have You Heard115º¢ Ridgewood Runner119¨μ 2p turn,swng4w,held 3d 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 83/84 a19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3bg 1/193 10 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 55/58 27 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 9/9

7
15-1Orange

Likebelivingnmagic (L)
Ch.g.3 Rogueish - Likeuasafriend by Value Plus, FL
Black, White Diamond, Black 'H,' White Sleeves, Black Cap

73 $50,000 Own: Dennis Holman
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (3-0-0-0)

MELISSA IORIO (5-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 2 0 $52,350 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $36,430
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $52,350 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $15,920

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Med5 fm p¶½ 1m¾^ :48¶¼ 1:12^^ 1:35¸¿ 3g Alw 42000nw1/x 88-52 2 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¼£ 7¸¼¢ Iorio M 117 bL 14.10 Live High Live Low117¸¡ Late Call122¡ Massif117¨μ vied inside, gave way 7
03May24 GP2 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :45¼¹ 1:09^¿ 1:33¶^ 3 SOC 50000 - N 104-77 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4º¡ Panici L 118 bL 5.30 Falfurrias118«¬ Billy the Greek118¹£ Baytown Parfait118£wbrk out bump,bid2w far 6
14Apr24 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :48¸º 1:12»¹ 1:36¶º 3 Msw 53000 57-85 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Iorio M 115» bL 11.30 Likebelivingnmagic115¡ Factor Analysis120«¬ Zapata120¨© svd gnd,dug in,held 9
24Mar24 Tam3 ft 7fº¼ :22¼¿ :46¶º 1:23¿» 3 Msw 53000 83-74 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¼¢ Iorio M 113½ bL 3.40 Cartucho120¼¢ Likebelivingnmagic113» Salacious120¹ press,led,2d best 6
06Mar24 Tam9 ft 7fº¼ :22¶» :45¹^ 1:22^¿ 3 Mcl 40000 96-81 9 2 2¡ 2¶ 4¼¡ 2¶^£ Iorio M 112½ bL 9.50 Saybrook119¶^£ Likebelivingnmagic112¡ Frizzante119»¡ duel,4p,no match 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49.1b 28/37 15 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 103/108 6 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.2b 25/34 16 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :50.3b 20/24

8
8-1 Pink

The Monopoly Man (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 The Big Beast - Melrose by Vindication, FL
Green, White Belmont Emblem and Cap

76 $50,000 Own: Mark Stanton
Trn: Danny Gargan (26-6-6-2)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 118

2024: 7 1 3 1 $64,790 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,000
Life: 7 1 3 1 $64,790 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Oct24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½¾ :46¾¾ 1:19¾½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 61-80 3 3 4¹ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Carmouche K 119 bL 1.90 Whiskeyromeosierra119¸£ The Monopoly Man119¶£ Light the Way122¨μ inside, willingly 6
16Sep24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45¿º 1:11½½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 62-80 1 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 2¼¡ Carmouche K 119 bL 2.20 Mr. Antonelli122¼¡ The Monopoly Man119«¬ Bronx Boys115º wide trip, up place 7
20Jul24 Mth8 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¼¼ 1:11»» 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-71 2 1«¬ 2¡ 5º 6½¡ 6¶¸£ Carmouche K 118 bL 8.60 Real Sensation112¡ Eliminate117½¡ Tiger Moon121£ vied inside, faded 7
28Apr24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¿ :45»^ 1:24¾¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 92-66 2 1 3¸¡ 6¹¢ 6»£ 7¶¶¢ Vasquez M A 120 bL 8.60 General Ledger120¡ Etendre120¹£ Improptude120º¡ 5p,float8p lane,empty 7
27Mar24 GP6 ft 1m :47º» 1:11¼^ 1:37»º 3 lAoc 50000nw1/x-N 45-80 6 2«¬ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *1.70 Brawn120¡ The Monopoly Man120¼¡ Roar Ready120¶£ bid3w turn,6p upr,hung 6
06Mar24 GP2 sys 1m :45¸¸ 1:10¾½ 1:38¹¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 76-71 6 5¹¡ 4º 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.70 The Monopoly Man118¶ One Sharp Cookie118¸¢ Practically Dark118£ 2wd, up 1/16, drvng 8
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 16/102 23 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/54 11 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 29/113
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Equipment Change: Sandy Sweet Tooth will race with Blinkers On

a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Grand Slam ($1) (4-7), Late Pick 5 (.50) (4-8)

4 Belmont At The Big A
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $90,000. (Up to $15,660 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

The Taco Lady (L)
B.f.3 Enticed - Candy Cat Can by Langfuhr, KY
Peach, Black Sash and 'G,' Black Sleeves, Peach Stars, Peach Cap, Black 'G'

73 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 121

2024: 7 0 2 0 $44,850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,250
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $28,400
Life: 7 0 2 0 $44,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $10,250
18Aug24 Sar2 my u 1L»º :48¾½ 1:38º¹ 2:04¼º 3gk Msw 100000 91-82 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL 7.00 Miss Hebrides118¶¢ The Taco Lady118¼¢ Jitterbug118¸£ rated 2p, ran on 6
08Aug24 Sar7 mys 1m¸^ :47½¾ 1:12¿¹ 1:39¶¹ 3gk Mcl 75000 77-68 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 4¾¢ Carmouche K 118 bL 7.30 Cararra118¶¢ Bourbon Serengeti118¶£ Street View118»¢ 3w pursuit, weakened 7
17Jul24 Sar9 ft u 1m¸¹ :47^¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 40000-c 95-76 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Carmouche K 118 bL 4.40 Maturity Date118¹¢ The Taco Lady118¶ Looking for Ginny118¶¢ ins foe,2p turns,3p1/4 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Nice Guys Stables for $40,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
18May24 Baq11 fm p¿ 1B¶º» :49¹» 1:14¶¾ 1:44^¾ 3gk Msw 90000 78-62 5 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 8¶¶ 8¶º Davis D 118 bL 11.40 Chantilly Road118¡ Opera de Ravel118¶¡ Justdeny119£ wbumped st, tired 8
04May24 Baq1 fm p¶¾ 1B¶½^ :49¹» 1:14º¶ 1:44»¶ 3gk Msw 90000 87-69 7 1¸¡ 1¼ 1º 4¶ 6¾¢ Castillo I 118 bL 14.50 Spaliday118¶¡ Positive Carry118¸¢ Just the Sky125£ inside,weakened lane 7
10Mar24 Aqu1 mys 1mº» :47¸¶ 1:12¾¾ 1:39¶º 3 k Msw 80000 70-65 5 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4»¢ 4½ McCarthy T 120 bL 8.80 Best Impression120¶¡ Stamp of Approval120¨μ Autumn's Turn120»¢ outside,2-3p,4p1/4,wkn 5
11Feb24 Aqu6 ft 6K»¹ :22¿¸ :46¿¹ 1:18¼º 3 k Msw 80000 62-68 3 4 6¹¡ 5» 5¾ 5¾£ McCarthy T 120 15.60 Daughter of Time120¶ Music Melody120½ Lumenique120¨© 3-4w turn,6w into lane 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/14 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/15 19 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 21/55 3 Sep 24 Sar 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/5

2
9-2 White

Bundchen (L1)
Ch.f.3 Gun Runner - No More Parties by Speightstown, KY
Blue and Red Diamonds, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

74 Own: Three Chimneys Farm
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (3-1-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 116»

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,500
2023: 3 0 1 0 $22,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $15,000
Life: 3 0 1 0 $22,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug23 KD1 fm pº^ 6K¹½¼ :22¸¸ :46¿½ 1:17º¹ 2 k Msw 150000 74-65 4 10 4¶¡ 4¶£ 6¹£ 4»¢ Gaffalione T 119 *1.71 Buttercream Babe119¶£ Auraculous119¶¡ Saltwater Taffy119¸ 3-4w btwn,moved up 11
21Jun23 eAsc(ENG) gdp 5f :59¿¼ 2 k Stk - Queen Mary S. G2 - 147k T-37 22 22¶¼ Rosario J 128 b 40.00 Crimson Advocate128¨© Relief Rally128¸ Beautiful Diamond128¸ always behind 26
28Apr23 Kee2 my u 4Kº^ :22º^ :46¼^ :53¹º 2 k Msw 80000 85-82 1 8 1¶¡ -- 1¶¡ 2¨© Rosario J 119 b *.72 Tito's N Kenz119¨© Bundchen119«¬ Donate Life119¨μ 2-3p,cut down1/8,naild 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/11 15 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02b 2/5 7 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/11 30 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/13

3
3-1 Blue

Fashion Victim (L)
B.f.3 Tapit - Laskarina by Distorted Humor, KY
Forest Green, Light Green Yoke, Light Green Hoop on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

69 Own: Peter M. Brant
Trn: Chad C. Brown (108-29-14-14)

MANUEL FRANCO (178-25-27-32) 121

2024: 1 0 1 0 $18,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $18,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $18,000
27Sep24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼¿ :45¸¸ 1:16¿¼ 3gk Msw 90000 65-69 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹¡ 2»£ Prat F 121 L 2.90 My Magic Wand121»£ Fashion Victim121¹£ Citational121¶ pressed 2p, no match 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 20/84 18 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :48h 2/37 11 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :48.2b 7/29 20 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 10/69

4
5-2 Yellow

Grand Job (L1)
B.f.3 Justify - Sure Route (GB) by Ishiguru, KY
Green, White Belmont Emblem and Cap

0.00 Own: Thomas H. Turner
Trn: William I. Mott (62-2-16-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (65-6-14-10) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $9,761
2023: 4 0 3 0 $12,772 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 3 0 $12,772 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $6,076

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep23 eDun(IRE) sto 7f 1:26»½ 2 k Msw - ISF EBF Fillies -16k T-80 2 2¡ McMonagle D B 128 *1.25 Milliat128¡ Grand Job128¶¢ Whispersinthewind128£ led, headed, kept on 13
13Sep23 ePun(IRE) gdp 7f 1:28¼¿ 2 k Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -16k T-72 4 2º¡ McMonagle D B 128 *1.60 Rising Sign128º¡ Grand Job128¶¢ Expecting A Star128¡ no chance w/ winner 10
01Jul23 eCur(IRE) gdp 6f 1:10º¹ 2 k Stk - Airlie Stud S. G2 - 131k T-64 3 5¾£ McMonagle D B 128 4.50 Matrika128¶£ Gunzburg128¸¢ Ashwiyaa128¶¡ weakened gradually 7
28May23 eCur(IRE) gdp 6f 1:15¸¹ 2 k Msw - Tally Ho Stud Irish EBF -21k T-78 5 2£ McMonagle D B 128 7.00 Matrika128£ Grand Job128¨μ Mysteries128¶£ led, headed, kept on 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.2b 5/24 a16 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/3 7 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/7 30 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51b 18/28

5
8-1 Green

Fundamentally (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Liam's Map - Imprint by Quality Road, KY
White, Red Braces and 'KS,' White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

70 Own: Klaravich Stables
Trn: Chad C. Brown (108-29-14-14)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (11-2-2-4) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $5,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2023: 2 0 1 0 $16,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $22,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
21Sep24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¿¸ :46¸º 1:09¸¸ 3gk Msw 90000 62-86 7 6 6¸¡ 6¹ 4¹ 4¶ Cheminaud V 121 L 6.00 Wudhooh121¨μ Montego Bay121¡ Fancy Quality121¨μ wleapt out st, mild bid 10
21Sep23 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¿ :46¹¼ 1:24¶^ 2 k Msw 120000 67-59 8 9 5¸ 5¸¡ 8¼ 7¶^¡*Torres C A 119 4.68 Candy Landy119£ Floored119¨© West Omaha119¡ 4wd,asked 3/8,gave way,PL6th 10
05Aug23 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :45¾º 1:11½¹ 2 k Msw 70000 62-65 2 6 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¹£ Arrieta F 119 4.57 Bella Haze119¹£ Fundamentally119¶¡ Gloriette119¸ bump st,5p,ran on 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.2b 4/24 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.3b 9/65 12 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 28/84 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 37/88

6
6-1 Black

Shop Lifting (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Miss Shop by Deputy Minister, KY
White, Kelly Green 'RWT,' Green Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap, Green Visor

77 Own: Team Spoor
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 121

2024: 4 0 1 1 $35,940 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $19,740
2023: 3 0 1 1 $38,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $18,000
Life: 7 0 2 2 $74,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $41,340
21Sep24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¿¸ :46¸º 1:09¸¸ 3gk Msw 90000 44-78 4 8 10»¢ 8¼¡ 8½¢ 8º¡ Cancel E 121 bL 4.10 Wudhooh121¨μ Montego Bay121¡ Fancy Quality121¨μ wbumped st, no impact 10
22Aug24 Sar10 gd p 5K¶^^ :22º½ :46½¶ 1:04½¹ 3gk Msw 100000 76-84 7 7 7¹£ 9º¡ 5¸£ 3¸¢ Lezcano J 119 bL 7.30 La Salvadorena119¸ Out too Late119¨μ Shop Lifting119¡ wrank5/16,bmpd hard3/16 9
30Jun24 Baq2 ft 6f»¸ :22¹¹ :45º½ 1:10^¿ 3gk Msw 90000 77-69 3 5 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¼£ Lezcano J 118 L 1.45 She's Always Rosie118¸¢ I'm Thinking118¶¢ Cost Containment118¹¢ bmp st,ins trn,mvd out 5
27May24 Baq6 sysu 6f»º :21¾¾ :45^½ 1:10¹^ 3gk Msw 90000 39-79 7 6 4¿¡ 3»¡ 2¹¡ 2¹¢ Lezcano J 118 L *.55 Quiescent124¹¢ Shop Lifting118»£ Dreams She Dreams124¼¢ wstep slw st,4-5p,6p1/4 8
19Nov23 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23¶^ :46º^ 1:16½¹ 2 k Msw 85000 49-60 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3º 3¶^¡ Velazquez J R 119 *.55 Leslie's Rose119¿¢ Value Area119¶¢ Shop Lifting119¹£ out,2p turn,4p1/4,wknd 6
04Nov23 Aqu9 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»» :45½¿ 1:09¿¸ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 120k 59-81 6 11 10¼£ 9¼£ 5¹¢ 4¹¢ McCarthy T 118 *2.70 Toupie120¸¢ Marco T.118£ Greavette122¨μ ins-3w trn,5w1/4,imprv 11
26Aug23 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22¶^ :45¶½ 1:11^¼ 2 k Msw 136500 88-83 4 5 3¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Ortiz J L 119 *2.70 Just F Y I119«¬ Shop Lifting119¸£ She's Wicked Smart116£ chased 3-2w, nailed 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/16 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/23 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 6/15 8 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 109/117

7
20-1Orange

No Tricks (O)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Dance to Bristol by Speightstown, KY
Burnt Orange, Turquoise Hoop, Turquoise Diamonds on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

55 Own: Colts Neck Stables
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (5-0-2-2)

MADISON OLVER (5-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,350
23Sep24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22^º :46¶^ 1:13¸¾ 3gk Msw 50000 96-52 7 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 5½£ Lopez P 122 bL 4.10 Beautifulcrazygirl122¸ Wine and Roses122¹£ Flagrunner122¨© clear pace, weakened 9
04Jul24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :45¿¸ 1:10¼¶ 1:36»¶ 3gk Msw 90000 39-54 1 7¶¼ 7¶¹ 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 7¸^¢ Davis D 118 L 8.30 Headline Numbers118¶¶£ Patty Brown Eyes118¨© Tirupati118º wvery slw st,dck in bad 7
11May24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45»» 1:12»» 3gk Msw 52500 88-58 6 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 5º£ Rendon J 119 L *1.00 Foolish Challenge119¸£ Swan114«¬ Money Magnettes119«¬ vied 3-2w, weakened 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Cns 4F ft :52.2bd 4/6 19 Oct 24 Cnsp 4F fm :51.2b 3/3 a12 Oct 24 Cnsp 5F fm 1:01.1b 1/3 a14 Sep 24 Cns 4F ft :52.0b 1/4

8
5-1 Pink

Citational (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Nina Fever by Borrego, KY
Green, Blue Emblem and Collar, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

62 Own: Courtlandt Farm LLC
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (19-2-1-5)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 121

2024: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,800
27Sep24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼¿ :45¸¸ 1:16¿¼ 3gk Msw 90000 41-62 2 5 4º 4¶¶ 4¶¸ 3¿¡ Davis D 121 L 6.80 My Magic Wand121»£ Fashion Victim121¹£ Citational121¶ wbobble st, belatedly 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 126/193 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 160/175 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 31/51 9 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 20/72
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 4 (.50) (5-8)

5 Belmont At The Big A
Maiden Auction Optional ClaimingLasix not allowed within 48 hours of post time (HISA Rule 4212)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Up to $12,180 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (For Horses That Sold Or RNA For $50,000 Or Less In Their Most
Recent Sale Or Optional Claiming Price of $50,000)(Horses Entered For Auction Condition Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Have a Happy
Gr/ro.f.2 Curlin's Honor - Rate Change by Exchange Rate, NJ
Royal Blue, Hockey Player Emblem, Gold Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Blue Cap

41 Own: Next Level Stables
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (9-1-0-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 114»

2024: 4 0 1 0 $14,831 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,050
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $14,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
03Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :22^¶ :44¿½ 1:09¼¾ 2 k Msw 90000 85-50 8 3 5¹ 6½¡ 9¿¡ 10¶º Rivera, Jr. L R 119 bf 78.00 Candy Quest119¸ Tam I Am119¸¢ Pretty Liza119¶£ chased 2p, tired 11
20Sep24 Med1 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¸¿ :44¾º :56½^ 2 klMsw 45750 18-39 7 9 6º 7½ 7¿¡ 6½¡ Grisales Rave D 117 bf 19.70 Duboff117º¡ Point to That Star117¶¢ Acheron117«¬ wsteadied st, 4w 1/4 9
14Sep24 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶^ :47¾¹ 1:06½½ 2 klMsw 68248 25-29 4 6 8¹£ 8¹£ 7¾¢ 8¶¸ Castillo I 117 bf *2.20 She's a Bombshell117¾ Allenhurst117¸¢ Bet On Beth117¨μwlacked room stretch 13
25Aug24 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :23^¶ :47½¼ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 65625 27-49 2 7 5¹£ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Castillo I 117 bf 9.80 Cool Spite112¶¡ Have a Happy117¹¡ Bet On Beth117¹£ wstep slow, 4w run 8
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1bg 9/18 11 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :51bg 152/182 5 Aug 24 Sar 3F ft :37.0b 7/12

2
12-1 White

Central Casting
B.f.2 World of Trouble - Sparkling Beauty by Flat Out, KY

45 Own: Mazel Stable Partners, LLC
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :22¼¼ :46¼º 1:18¹º 2 k½Msw 80000 41-45 7 10 9»¢ 8¼¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¼ Gomez J A 119 30.25 Another Cleeshay119¿¡ Divine Works119º¡ Very Cosmopolitan119¶¢ wbit slw st,tkn up,4-6p 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 4/37 16 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 41/56 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 54/58 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 67/68

3
6-1 Blue

Someone μ
B.f.2 Improbable - Glamour and Style by Dynaformer, NY
White and Maroon Diagonal Quarters, White Sleeves, Maroon Cap

47 Own: Nassau CC Stables
Trn: John C. Kimmel (23-3-3-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 119

2024: 3 0 1 0 $13,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $13,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $9,000
06Oct24 Baq4 ft 6K»» :22»¾ :45¾¿ 1:17º¿ 2 klMcl 40000 36-64 8 2 8» 7»£ 3»¡ 2º¢ Carmouche K 119 4.90 D's a Rock119º¢ Someone119¼ Honey in the Bank119¡ 7w upper, 2nd best 11
22Aug24 Sar6 gd h¿ 1B¸^ :50¹º 1:15¼¼ 1:47¶¸ 2 k½Msw 80000 82-45 9 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¾ 7¶¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.30 Annie Goodbody119¹¢ Luckforyou119¸£ Lotus Petal119¶ 2-3p trns,5p1/4,falter 9
26Jul24 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22»º :45½¸ 1:11¿¾ 2 klMsw 90000 43-32 3 4 3¼ 3¶¸ 5¶» 5¸^ Maragh R R 119 17.00 Accelerating119º¡ Off Script119¸£ Miss Welch119¸¢ wlunged, hit gate start 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 66/147 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :51.2b 88/112 a20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :46.3b 1/98 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 99/104

4
12-1 Yellow

Frankie Hiccups μ
B.f.2 King for a Day - Blue Grass Mary by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Green, Pizza Maker Emblem, White and Red Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

51 Own: Big Dom Racing Stable
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $420
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $420
28Sep24 Baq7 sys 6f»º :22¼¸ :46»½ 1:11¼¹ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 65-42 6 4 4¸¡ 5º 6¶¹ 7¶»£ Maragh R R 119 b 9.10 Shadyside119¶¡ Nilo's Rose119»£ Gaga's Hamsome119¶£ chased 3w, tired 10
22Aug24 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ :22»¶ :45¼¸ 1:10º^ 2 klMsw 90000 54-59 1 6 5¹¡ 6¾ 3¶¹ 4¶º¢ Saez L 119 18.80 With the Angels119¶¶¡ Stone Smuggler119¸¢ Princess Mischief119¡ 6w upper, weakened 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 42/60 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 38/64 a10 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/11 24 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 14/29

5
8-1 Green

Mrs. Manicotti μ
B.f.2 King for a Day - Uniquely Mine by Mineshaft, NY
Black, Yellow and Turquoise Butterfly, Black and Turquoise Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cuffs, Yellow Cap

51 Own: Bella Cavello Stables
Trn: William E. Morey (9-3-3-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 119

2024: 2 0 1 0 $6,326 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,326 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¶ :46º¹ 1:10½½ 2 k Msw 30000 78-73 6 2 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Martinez G A 120 b 12.20 Hidden Quarry120£ Mrs. Manicotti120»¢ Courageous Ari120«¬ pc,outfinished 6
24Sep24 FL4 fts 5K»¼ :23º¹ :48¹¼ 1:08^½ 2 k Msw 32600 15-29 6 4 6»¡ 9¿£ 9¿ 7¿ Cruz J 121 b 5.90 Honorable Becky121¹ Lipan Law121¶£ Country Manor121¶£ 5w trn, wide stretch 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 172/193 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 60/147 3 Oct 24 Pid o 4F ft :48.1bg 6/16 a18 Sep 24 Pido 4F ft :46.3b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

Gaga's Hamsome
B.f.2 Maximum Security - California Breeze by Into Mischief, KY
Red, Yellow Ball, Red 'DJC,' Yellow and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap, Yellow Pompon

52 Own: Danny J. Chen
Trn: Edward R. Barker (11-5-0-1)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 119

2024: 2 0 0 1 $8,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,400
Life: 2 0 0 1 $8,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $480

Track: 1 0 0 1 $8,400
28Sep24 Baq7 sys 6f»º :22¼¸ :46»½ 1:11¼¹ 2 k½Moc 50000 45-61 1 9 7»¡ 6»¡ 5¾ 3½¢ Davis D 119 21.30 Shadyside119¶¡ Nilo's Rose119»£ Gaga's Hamsome119¶£ chased ins, improved 10
30Aug24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :22¼¼ :46¼º 1:18¹º 2 k½Msw 80000 55-42 8 5 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¾ 6¶½¢ Vazquez R A 119 9.90 Another Cleeshay119¿¡ Divine Works119º¡ Very Cosmopolitan119¶¢ 3-4path turn,empty 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 5/23 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 28/147 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 6/175 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.0b 16/32

7
10-1Orange

Teller to Win μ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Central Banker - Dear Willa by Here Comes Ben, NY
White, Red 'AP,' Red Sleeves, White Hoops, Red Cap

58 Own: AP Stable
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (29-5-4-1)

KEIBER J. COA (2-0-1-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 1 $11,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $11,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
17Oct24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :47¹¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:39¶¹ 2 klMsw 75000 43-47 2 6º¡ 7» 7¿ 8¿¢ 8¶¸¡ Elliott C 113½ 4.40 Timia119£ Twilight Tango119¸ Moonlight Gal119¸¢ ins turn,no response 8
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 54-69 1 7 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º£ Rosario J 122 3.50 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ rail trip, good effort 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 21/88 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 46/97 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 66/192 5 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.0b 4/11

8
9-2 Pink

Take Me to Londyn μ
Gr/ro.f.2 Leofric - Alley Music by Street Sense, NY
White, Red Ball, White 'SL,' Red Sleeves, Two White Hoops, White Cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Steve Landers
Trn: Brad H. Cox (32-12-3-3)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (11-2-2-4) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 146/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 119/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01bg 2/24 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 132/168

9
6-5 Aqua

Nilo's Rose
B.f.2 Promises Fulfilled - Summer's Indy by Take Charge Indy, KY
Black, Silver Horse Head Emblem, Black and Silver Vertical Halved Sleeves, Black and Silver Cap

74 Own: Beast Mode Racing LLC
Trn: Robert N. Falcone, Jr. (14-1-2-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (178-25-27-32) 119

2024: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,000
Life: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
28Sep24 Baq7 sys 6f»º :22¼¸ :46»½ 1:11¼¹ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 75-74 2 3 3¶ 3¸ 2¹ 2¶¡ Franco M 119 3.60 Shadyside119¶¡ Nilo's Rose119»£ Gaga's Hamsome119¶£ 6w upper, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 42/60 19 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2bg 3/55 8 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/10 1 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :48.1b 2/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Equipment Change: Central Casting,Gaga's Hamsome will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8)

6 Belmont At The Big A
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile
Or Over In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Arrebato
B.g.4 Goldencents - Oaks Lily by Badge of Silver, KY
Green, Yellow Circle and 'SEI,' Yellow Sleeves, Two Green Hoops, Yellow Cap, Green Button

71 $16,000 Own: Celeritas Racing LLC
Trn: Orlando Noda (18-1-2-2)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 124

2024: 8 1 0 2 $27,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 2 1 $70,375 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $9,345
Life: 18 2 2 3 $98,235 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $61,865

Track: 14 2 1 3 $73,160
03Oct24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :46½½ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 72-69 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¼¡ Davis D 124 bf 3.40 Mr. Swagger124¨μ Because the Night120¼¢ Arrebato124¶ in hand 2p, weakened 7
20Sep24 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23¼^ :47¾¸ 1:26^¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd-w 63-79 3 1 5¹£ 5º 6»¡ 5½£ Maldonado C 116» b 41.50 Debate121¡ Two for Charging121¹¡ Heard On Thestreet120¡ inside turn,empty 8
20Apr24 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :46¸¹ 1:10»» 1:36º¿ 3g Clm 14000nw3/L-v 77-69 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 6º¢ 6¶¶£ Davis D 122 bf 2.70 Disappearance122¨© Union Lights115¸¢ Uncle Water Flow122¶¡ ins duo,rail turn,wknd 7
05Apr24 Aqu5 ft 1m»¸ :46º¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 85-86 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Davis D 120 bf 4.30 Arrebato120¨μ Ice Road120¹¡ Gun Maestro120¼¢ 3w upper, game 9
Workout(s): 4 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 14/42 a28 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :47.4b 1/11 17 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :50.3b 147/161

2
3-1 White

Because the Night (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.3 Uncle Mo - The Nightingale by Tapit, KY
Teal, Pink Triangular Panel, Pink Seams on Sleeves, Teal and Pink Cap

71 $16,000 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

JOEL ROSARIO (98-12-19-15) 120

2024: 6 1 1 0 $25,270 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,560
2023: 3 1 0 1 $29,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $55,030 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $29,530

Track: 2 1 1 0 $21,800
03Oct24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :46½½ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 68-79 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 2¨μ Franco M 120 bL 2.25 Mr. Swagger124¨μ Because the Night120¼¢ Arrebato124¶ 2w 1/4, dueled, denied 7
22Jun24 Baq3 ft 1N¾^ :49½^ 1:14º¹ 1:53¸º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-v 53-70 3 5¸ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Franco M 118 bL 3.25 Because the Night118¹£ Opportunity Set119º All the Rage120£ 5w upper, edged clear 8
02May24 GP8 ft u 1B¼^ :48½º 1:13^º 1:43¶¹ 3 SOC 35000/35000 68-67 2 4¹¡ 5¶£ 3¡ 8¼ 8¶^ Jaramillo E 118 bL 4.50 Live High Live Low118¶¡ Speed Control118¨μ Ice the Kicker120¶¡ wbump st,bmpd chk4p3/16 8
05Apr24 GP7 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47¾¾ 1:11º½ 1:40»» 3 SOC 50000/50000 51-75 2 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6º Reyes L 118 L 10.00 Private Thoughts118¶¢ El Matador118¡ Money in Motion118¨μ failed to menace, 2wd 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/14 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 57/64 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 43/155 25 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 40/48

3
9-2 Blue

J J's Joker (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - Cabbage Key by A.P. Indy, KY
Gold, Dark Blue 'LH,' Gold Sleeves, White Hoop, Gold and Blue Quartered Cap

74 $16,000 Own: Mic Duff Stables LLC
Trn: Horacio De Paz (50-5-3-10)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 122

2024: 8 1 0 0 $33,913 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $390
2023: 7 1 1 0 $69,706 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $14,916
Life: 17 2 1 0 $110,369 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $23,626

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,440
13Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K¼» :22»¿ :45º¶ 1:15¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 14-78 5 8 8¼¡ 8¾¢ 7» 4º£ Carmouche K 121 L 7.00 Magnificent Mile114¡ Magia Nera121º Neuschwanstein121¨μ ins,swung8w,late rally 8
21Sep24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :47½½ 1:13^¹ 1:38¸º 3g Str 50000nw1/x 46-64 5 8¾ 8¼ 8¿¢ 6¶^ 7¶»£ Maragh R R 122 bL 44.75 Emirates Road124¶¡ Night Effect124¼ Unstable Prince124¶£ wstumbled brk,2p trn,3p 8
11Aug24 Sar9 ft 7fº» :22¾¸ :45½¸ 1:24¼¾ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L-c 70-66 1 7 5¹¡ 6¹ 7½ 6¾ Gaffalione T 125 bL 2.80 Ski Country123¸ Anthracite123£ Twelth Man123¶£ chased 2-3w, weakened 9

Claimed by Mic Duff Stables LLC from Wycoff Jordan V. for $25,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
29Jun24 Baq11 fm o¸º 1Bº» :46»» 1:10º¹ 1:41½¸ 3g SOC 50000 - N 116-70 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ 9¶¶¢ Davis D 124 bL 8.80 Zapruder126¡ Front Man124¶ Harvard124¶¡ ins-2path turns,tired 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 10/19 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 8/26 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 40/162 8 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 48/117

4
30-1 Yellow

Badlands Ruler (L)
B.g.3 Sky Mesa - Ten Penny Princess by Thunder Gulch, KY
Red, Gray Star, Gray Sleeves, Red Cap, Gray Visor

64 $16,000 Own: Guyana Rocky LLC
Trn: Naipaul Chatterpaul (8-0-0-3)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (29-0-1-1) 118

2024: 9 1 1 1 $37,644 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 1 $31,020 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $12,390
Life: 12 2 1 2 $68,664 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 1 2 $66,360
10Oct24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22»¿ :46^^ 1:10¼¿ 3g Clm 16000cnd 75-67 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 5» 6½£ Hernandez Moreno O 120 bL 10.60 Quick Hammer123«¬ Devil's Cay121¹£ Midnight Worker121¡ vied between,wknd lane 8
20Sep24 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23¼^ :47¾¸ 1:26^¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd 66-47 6 7 4¹¢ 4¸ 7½ 8¸º¡ Cancel E 118 bL 37.75 Debate121¡ Two for Charging121¹¡ Heard On Thestreet120¡ jostld early,4p,falter 8
18Aug24 Sar9 gd 7fº» :23¶^ :46¸¶ 1:24¶» 3g Clm 14000nw3/L 33-74 1 9 9½£ 8¶^ 8º¢ 6½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 16.30 Super Chief122«¬ Magia Nera124¡ Montebello122¹£ mvd ins-5p turn,7p1/4 12
11Aug24 Sar9 ft 7fº» :22¾¸ :45½¸ 1:24¼¾ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 84-48 6 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 9½£ 9¶½ Vazquez R A 120 L 37.00 Ski Country123¸ Anthracite123£ Twelth Man123¶£ 2-3w pursuit, tired 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/17 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 130/192 a7 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 1/12 5 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 41/41

5
6-1 Green

Heard On Thestreet (L)
Ch.g.3 Street Magician - Classy Coco by Not For Love, MD
Red, Black Scissors, Red and White Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

76 $16,000 Own: Totaram Rampersaud
Trn: Wayne Potts (39-7-2-8)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 118

2024: 11 2 2 2 $72,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $810
Life: 11 2 2 2 $72,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 2 2 $50,210
13Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K¼» :22»¿ :45º¶ 1:15¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 24-76 6 6 7» 6º¢ 5¹¡ 6»£ Davis K 118 bfL 8.00 Magnificent Mile114¡ Magia Nera121º Neuschwanstein121¨μ 2p,3w upper, no rally 8
20Sep24 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23¼^ :47¾¸ 1:26^¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd 67-86 4 5 3¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3º Davis K 120 bL 7.10 Debate121¡ Two for Charging121¹¡ Heard On Thestreet120¡ wjstld repeat,3p turn 8
02Sep24 Sar4 ft 7fº» :23º^ :46¾º 1:24½^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 64-87 1 7 3¸ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *1.65 Heard On Thestreet120¨μ Stormquist118¸ Midnight Express123¸¢ bit slw to stride,2-4p 8

Claimed by Rampersaud Totaram from Prestine Racing for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
29Jun24 Baq2 ft 6K»¹ :22¿¼ :46¹¿ 1:17¾¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 55-74 2 5 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Vazquez R A 120 bL 4.40 Badlands Ruler118¶ Heard On Thestreet120¾ Midnight Express125¸¢ wstumbled st, rebuffed 6

Claimed by Prestine Racing from Potts Wayne for $16,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 15/192 27 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 13/44 13 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 21/33 a5 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 1/41

6
20-1 Black

Dolce Sera (L)
B.m.5 Race Day - Prompter by Into Mischief, KY
Pink, Black Diamond, Pink 'J,' Pink and Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

59 $16,000 Own: Neal Hayias
Trn: Edward J. DeLauro (5-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 121

2024: 13 1 0 4 $46,656 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
2023: 11 1 1 2 $63,895 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $27,263
Life: 36 2 2 7 $161,501 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $56,450

Track: 24 2 1 4 $118,648
12Oct24 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22»¹ :45¿¸ 1:16¾» 3gk Clm 25000cnd 16-58 1 7 7¿ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 fL 32.25 Fullmoonmagic120¸ Spring Magic121¶¡ Starry Midnight123¨μ trailed throughout 7
28Sep24 Baq3 gds 7f»^ :23¶¾ :46¿^ 1:24¸» 3gk Clm 35000cnd 33-60 6 8 8»£ 7º£ 7½ 7¶^¡ Gomez J A 123 fL 52.75 Progeny120¶ Roman Goddess121¨© Backstretch Rose120¹£ steady st, weakened 9
14Aug24 FL3 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¶¾ 1:13»¹ 1:44^¸ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 79-71 5 4¶¢ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 3¶^ 3¶¶¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 fL 11.80 Dorothy's Dreams120¶¡ Goodnightngodbless118¿£ Dolce Sera121¶»¡ 3p3/8,no match top 2 5
18Jul24 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¹ :45½¿ 1:10¾¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 41-49 4 8 8»¢ 8½¢ 7¶¶ 7¶½ Torres J A 124 fL 48.75 Stop Giggling122¶ She's Always Rosie120º£ Roman Goddess122«¬ chased 2p, no impact 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 4/27 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 16/26 12 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 18/69 24 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 8/81

7
5-2 Orange

Cool Operator (L)
B.c.3 Bernardini - Siren's Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Light Blue Diamond Frame and 'B,' Two Light Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

74 $16,000 Own: A. Bianco Holding Limited
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 120

2024: 7 2 0 0 $73,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $65,750
Life: 8 2 0 0 $74,650 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $66,600

Track: 7 2 0 0 $71,350
19Oct24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :44½¼ 1:09^¶ 1:34¿^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 100-82 6 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 4¾ 5¿¡ Lezcano J 120 bL 3.95 Smile Mon124¼£ Principe d'Oro124£ Street Swagg122¶¡ headed4-1/2,ins-2p,wkn 6
30Aug24 Sar10 ft 1m¸¹ :48¼¶ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¶¼ 3g Clm 35000nw3/L 67-75 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¶¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 9.00 Emirates Road125¾¡ Harvard123¨© Warrior Richard123¸£ in hand ins, weakened 8
22Jun24 Baq2 ft 1N¾^ :47¶^ 1:11¼½ 1:49½¾ 3g Alw 100000nw1$/x 114-50 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¾¡ 5¹º Cancel E 118 bL 12.90 Unmatched Wisdom120»£ Grandpa's Kid124¡ Seeking Unity124¶£ 2p,headed out1/4,faded 5
27May24 Baq8 sys 1m»¸ :45¶½ 1:09¿½ 1:36»½ 3 SOC 50000 - N 101-90 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1º¡ Lezcano J 118 bL 3.40 Cool Operator118º¡ Secured Landing118¡ Eric From Miami118º 2p turn,strong urging 8
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 21/88 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/4 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 58/129 12 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 11/11

8
6-1 Pink

Lonely Ride (L)
B.g.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Lonesome Town by Broken Vow, KY
Hunter Green, White Ball, Green 'EV,' White Sleeves, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cap

74 $16,000 Own: Eagle View Farm
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (6-0-1-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (7-1-1-0) 120

2024: 8 3 0 1 $47,070 Turf: 6 3 0 0 $44,720
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 1 $47,070 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $35,370

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹¿ 1:11¹» 1:35½¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 82-90 8 7¼£ 6¼ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¶£ Marin S 120 bL 3.30 Lonely Ride120¶£ Le Griffon121¶¡ Titanium Reckage121¨μ btwn turn, rail rally 8
28Sep24 Med5 fm p¶½ 1m¾^ :48¶¼ 1:12^^ 1:35¸¿ 3g Alw 42000nw1/x 74-87 5 7¿ 7¾£ 7¾ 6¼¡ 6» Elliott C 114½ bL 30.30 Live High Live Low117¸¡ Late Call122¡ Massif117¨μ trailed, no factor 7
07Sep24 Mth10 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :49ºº 1:14»¸ 1:44º» 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)cnd 32-64 8 6»¢ 6¹£ 5º¡ 5¶^ 7¶¸ Rendon J 117 bL 8.60 Group Ticket117¸ Threethirtythree121¹£ Hard Spun Fantasy121«¬ 5w early, 3w, faded 8
13Aug24 Cnl8 fm h 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¸^ 1:36º¹ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 69-77 8 7¿¡ 7¶½ 6¶¹ 4» 1£ Sanchez M J 118 bL 6.40 Lonely Ride118£ Admiral's Wave123¶£ My Sanctuary125¸ inside,closed,edgd clr 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :50.1b 52/64 3 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :50.4b 65/86

9
12-1 Aqua

Steady Progress (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Practical Joke - Vegas Trip by Aldebaran, OK
White, Red Circle, Red 'NC,' Red Collar and Cuffs, Red and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

70 $16,000 Own: Naipaul Chatterpaul
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-3)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (23-0-0-2) 124

2024: 4 2 1 1 $47,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $193
2023: 13 0 2 4 $39,544 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $13,020
Life: 17 2 3 5 $86,864 Distance: 10 1 2 4 $55,220

Track: 13 2 2 4 $72,173
29Feb24 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :47¿½ 1:13»¾ 1:40¾» 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 67-80 2 5¹ 6¹¢ 4¹ 2¸ 1«¬ Kocakaya G 125 bL 8.50 Steady Progress125«¬ I Love Cara118«¬ Arrebato122«¬ 2p, up final jumps 7
28Jan24 Aqu2 sys 1N¾^ :49¶¹ 1:15¹» 1:56¿^ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 109-62 5 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2½ 3¶¶¡ Luzzi L J 123 bL 13.70 Seeking Unity120¼¡ Memphis123» Steady Progress123¼ 3w 1st turn, weakened 7
14Jan24 Aqu5 ft 1m»¸ :46¿» 1:12¼½ 1:39¹¼ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 95-76 9 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2½¢ Luzzi L J 123 bL 18.60 Night Effect120½¢ Steady Progress123¶¢ Uncle Water Flow115¨© 4-3path turn,no match 9
01Jan24 Aqu3 ft 1N¿» :50¹º 1:16¶¼ 1:55½¼ 4g Mcl 20000 54-58 3 4¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Luzzi L J 122 bL 5.20 Steady Progress122«¬ Phantom Jewel122¡ A Lister117¶£ stalk,bid3w,clr,lasted 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/17 a20 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/16 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 106/175 7 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 2/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Badlands Ruler will race with Blinkers Off

a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8

7 Belmont At The Big A
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $92,000. (Up to $16,008 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $50,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over
In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (If the Stewards consider it
inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile and One Quarter on the Main Track.) One Mile And Three Furlongs (Inner Turf)(Rail at 35 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

L'Antharis (FR) (L)
B.h.5 Soldier Hollow (GB) - Learned Lady (JPN) by Fuji Kiseki (JPN), FR
Forest Green, Crimson Triangular Panel, Crimson Cap

104 Own: Team Valor International LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (62-2-16-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (65-6-14-10) 122

2024: 1 0 1 0 $22,000 Turf: 14 2 1 3 $71,628
2023: 6 0 0 0 $10,317 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 3 $71,628 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $25,838

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul24 Sar7 fm h 1O¸^» :48½¾ 1:38¶¸ 2:13»» 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 102-104 7 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Gaffalione T 123 L 7.70 Better Bet125¡ L'Antharis123¨μ Be Like Clint123¶¢ 2-3p,4p3/16,rally,led 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 22/60 16 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 3/56 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 34/58 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 47/77

2
10-1 White

Classic Creation (L)
Ch.c.4 Classic Empire - Our Pure Creation by Pure Prize, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Ball, Blue 'FBS,' Two Orange Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

84 Own: Funbelly Stables, LLC
Trn: John P. Terranova II (14-1-2-3)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 122

2024: 6 2 0 2 $83,771 Turf: 14 2 1 4 $109,364
2023: 7 1 1 1 $43,734 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,680
Life: 16 3 1 4 $135,255 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $13,950

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,814
29Sep24 Baq9 sysu 1C»» :49^¸ 1:14»¼ 1:56¿º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-63 2 5¶¶ 5¶^ 5¼ 5¶½ 5¸¼£ Carmouche K 122 bL 15.40 Bourbon Day124½ Hamilton's Way120º¡ Pandagate120¨© trailed throughout 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 103/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 70/193 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 148/175 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 56/151

3
7-2 Blue

Be Like Clint (L)
B.g.5 Point of Entry - Dark Channel by English Channel, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Lime Green Cap

96 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Fernando Abreu (14-0-1-2)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (11-2-2-4) 122

2024: 9 2 2 4 $120,610 Turf: 11 0 2 4 $72,474
2023: 9 2 2 0 $45,727 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 8 6 $249,485 Distance: 4 0 1 3 $59,200

Track: 2 0 0 2 $24,000
23Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¼¶ 1:40^º 2:17^¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 97-94 1 8¿£ 8¼¡ 8¼ 5¹¢ 2¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *2.35 El Rezeen120¹£ Be Like Clint123£ Classic Creation123£ wins-2p,ask1/4,8p3/16 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 35/147 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 66/160 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 68/151 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 43/104

4
20-1 Yellow

Late Call (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Dialed In - Swift Girl by Unbridled, KY
Green, Red Ball, Green and White Christmas Tree, White 'MW,' Red Sleeves, White Cuffs, Red Collar and Cap

89 Own: Massimino Rapuano
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (6-0-1-1)

MADISON OLVER (5-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 2 2 2 $64,600 Turf: 7 2 1 2 $60,830
2023: 3 2 0 0 $28,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 16 4 3 4 $112,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Med5 fm p¶½ 1m¾^ :48¶¼ 1:12^^ 1:35¸¿ 3g Alw 42000nw1/x 78-92 4 6¼ 6¼¢ 6» 5º 2¸¡ Olver M 122 bL 6.90 Live High Live Low117¸¡ Late Call122¡ Massif117¨μ late rally outside 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :50.1b 52/64 13 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49b 11/22 22 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.1b 89/103 15 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :50b 71/108

5
20-1 Green

Now and Later (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Vagabond by Arch, KY
White, Green Belmont Emblem and Cap

83 Own: Chelsey Badura
Trn: Joe Sharp (15-1-3-2)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 122

2024: 6 0 0 1 $11,456 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $43,360
2023: 4 1 1 0 $31,928 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 1 $43,889 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $22,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:10¶º 1:34½^ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 87-88 8 8¼ 9º¡ 7¼ 6¹¡ 3¸ Moya R F 121 bL 6.20 Rose Collector117¶¡ Royal Browne120¡ Now and Later121«¬ 4w into lane, rallied 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 49/193 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 32/63 25 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/18 18 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 56/64

6
8-1 Black

Swore (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Broken Vow - Cara Bella by Ghostzapper, KY
Gray, Yellow Sash, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

91 Own: Stone Farm
Trn: H. Graham Motion (10-2-3-1)

JORGE RUIZ (10-0-2-1) 122

2024: 4 0 0 1 $20,740 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $156,420
2023: 6 1 2 1 $136,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $159,440 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $27,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
05Sep24 KD3 fm p¸» 1K¸¿ :47¼¸ 1:36^¹ 2:26¶¸ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 88-93 5 6¿¡ 8¼¡ 7½¡ 3»¡ 3¹£ Velazquez J R 122 L 2.66 Goldeneye122¸¡ My Boy Tony122¶¢ Swore122¶¡ sttld,3-4w bid,willing 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :51.3b 32/34 12 Oct 24 Faio 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/15 5 Oct 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/18

7
15-1Orange

California Sober (L)
B.c.3 Tonalist - New Normal by Forestry, KY
Dark Blue, Red Triangle, Blue and Red Halved Sleeves, Blue and Red Cap

83 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: H. Graham Motion (10-2-3-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (178-25-27-32) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $24,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $980
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $24,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :46½» 1:10»¾ 1:40½¾ 3g Alw 56680nw1/x 58-94 12 12¶¾ 12¶½ 11¶^ 9¿£ 6º Gomez K 119 L 7.50 1219 Who's Counting123¨© Vax a Nation123£ Switzer123«¬ 8-w 2nd, no rally 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :51.3b 32/34 12 Oct 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01b 3/15 a5 Oct 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01b 1/18

8
8-1 Pink

Harry Hood (L)
B.g.4 First Samurai - Destiny Unbound (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Emerald Green, White Circle and 'MS,' Emerald Green Sleeves, Two White Hoops, Green Cap

95 Own: Mashnee Stable
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (27-2-2-4)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 122

2024: 8 0 2 1 $79,620 Turf: 15 2 2 3 $207,056
2023: 7 2 0 2 $127,436 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 3 $207,056 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $21,920

Track: 4 1 0 0 $39,636
23Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¼¶ 1:40^º 2:17^¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 105-92 8 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¡ 4»¢ Velazquez J R 123 bL 3.55 El Rezeen120¹£ Be Like Clint123£ Classic Creation123£ 2-3p,5p1/4,no rally 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 36/52 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 58/88 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 74/97 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 50/98

9
6-1 Aqua

Brees (L)
B.c.4 Flatter - Speedy War by War Front, KY
Green, Blue Emblem and Collar, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

87 Own: Courtlandt Farm LLC
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (19-2-1-5)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 124

2024: 5 1 1 1 $72,175 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $27,109
2023: 4 0 0 0 $8,414 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $80,589 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $21,100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $23,400
23Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¼¶ 1:40^º 2:17^¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 107-84 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 7º 8¶¸¡ Lezcano J 125 bL 4.20 El Rezeen120¹£ Be Like Clint123£ Classic Creation123£ 4-3p,chsd 3rd trn,wknd 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 54/193 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 83/175 7 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 9/36 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 94/129

10
8-1 Purple

Tide of the Sea (L)
B.g.8 English Channel - Routine by Empire Maker, KY
Blue, White Diamond, Blue 'B,' White Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

79 $50,000 Own: Baron Racing Stables
Trn: Joe Sharp (15-1-3-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 115½

2024: 4 0 1 0 $42,440 Turf: 33 5 7 1 $558,217
2023: 5 0 1 0 $51,918 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $15,400
Life: 37 5 7 3 $591,257 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $123,550

Track: 6 0 0 0 $12,105
28Sep24 Lrl8 gd u 1L¹^ :49º^ 1:40^¿ 2:04¿º 3g Stk - JpnTurfCpB - 100k 107-42 3 2¶ 2¸ 6¸^ 6¹» 6º½£ Barbosa J 120 b 7.30 1207 Dean Martini120¼¡ Hay Chief120¶ Yamato120»¡ fractious,keen 3wd 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 49/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/23 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 60/160 20 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.2b 6/13

11
5-2

AE

Grey
Yamato (L)
B.g.7 Artie Schiller - Lil Miss Moxie by Shaniko, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

99 $50,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

DYLAN DAVIS (191-41-29-26) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Turf: 18 6 3 1 $221,670
2023: 8 4 1 0 $170,550 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $12,430
Life: 31 10 5 4 $350,350 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Lrl8 gd u 1L¹^ :49º^ 1:40^¿ 2:04¿º 3g Stk - JpnTurfCpB - 100k 102-96 2 4º¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 3½¡ Karamanos H 120 3.80 1215 Dean Martini120¼¡ Hay Chief120¶ Yamato120»¡ ins,angl,loom,stbbrnly 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48b 5/71 19 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/21 a12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :47.2b 1/88 a21 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00b 1/29

12
8-5

AE-MTO

Lime
Yo Daddy (L)
B.c.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Elle Stormin' by Tale of the Cat, KY
Fluorescent Orange, Black Ball, Orange 'WM,' Black Ball on Sleeves, Orange Cap

91 Own: Winning Move Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 118

2024: 10 3 4 1 $189,108 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $94,291
2023: 3 0 0 2 $5,871 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,980
Life: 13 3 4 3 $194,979 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $15,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $28,000
05Oct24 Baq5 fm p 1O½» :48¾^ 1:38¾½ 2:14¸¸ 3 Stk - JCDbyInvG3 - 500k 107-87 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 6¹¡ 6¶¸£ Lezcano J 122 b 15.90 Carson's Run122£ Deterministic122«¬ El Rezeen122¶wfought jock 1st,ins-2p 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/11 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/20 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/34

13
7-2

AE-MTO

Brown
Capital Idea (L)
B.c.3 Classic Empire - Rever de Vous by Distorted Humor, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

87 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Christophe Clement (87-9-14-20)

RIDER TBA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 2 $71,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $10,200 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $65,840
Life: 5 1 0 3 $81,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 2 $76,040
02Sep24 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48»º 1:12¼¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 63-94 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3»¢ Rendon J 117 bL *1.70 Cicciobello121¡ Rhumjar122º£ Capital Idea117¨μ inside, no winning bid 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/14 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/18 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F gd 1:02.3b 2/4 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 48/151
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

8 Belmont At The Big A
Maiden Lasix not allowed within 48 hours of post time (HISA Rule 4212)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. For Maidens, Two Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 119 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000
Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at Six Furlongs on the Main Track.) Six Furlongs
(Outer turf)(Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Tap It Easy μ
B.c.2 Tapiture - Smokin Breeze by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
Royal Blue, Pink Circle and 'H,' Pink Sleeves, Royal Blue Dots, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Joseph A. Hinkhouse
Trn: Michelle Giangiulio (22-5-3-2)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 107/193 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 9/9 7 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 7/10 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3bg 11/151

2
8-1 White

Miss Im Pulsive μ
B.f.2 Into Mischief - Miss Mo Mentum by Uncle Mo, NY
Green and White Diagonal Quarters, White Collar, Green Sleeves, White Seams, Green and White Cap

0.00 Own: Chester Broman, Sr.
Trn: Christophe Clement (87-9-14-20)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 116

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/3 16 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51bg 11/22 7 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.3bg 4/12 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1b 13/38

3
6-1 Blue

Blameitonthestones μ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Blame - Stonefactor by The Factor, NY
Black, Purple Horse Head Emblem, Two Purple Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

73 Own: horseOlogy Racing
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (14-0-0-1)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $5,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $5,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Sar2 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¾¹ :45¿¿ 1:04¶¹ 2 lMsw 90000 69-73 2 3 6»¡ 5»¡ 6¹£ 4¸ Castellano J 119 22.70 Epitaph119¶ Annexperience119¡ More Therapy119¡ came out bmp5p1/4,drft 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 27/37 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/18 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 13/63 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.4b 61/89

4
15-1 Yellow

Coach Umbria μ
Gr/ro.c.2 Audible - Kashami by Mizzen Mast, NY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC
Trn: Michael Miceli (13-1-2-1)

ERIC CANCEL (75-6-8-14) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0bg 130/150 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 49/52 14 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 24/35 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1bg 66/97

5
2-1 Green

More Therapy μ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 More Than Ready - Champagne Therapy by Freud, NY
White, Green Shamrock, Gold 'NB,' Green Collar, Bowtie, Sleeves and Cap

74 Own: Niall J. Brennan
Trn: Anthony W. Dutrow (12-1-2-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (147-16-21-8) 119

2024: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Sar2 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¾¹ :45¿¿ 1:04¶¹ 2 lMsw 90000 46-74 6 10 10¿ 9¾ 4¹ 3¶¡ Ortiz J L 119 4.80 Epitaph119¶ Annexperience119¡ More Therapy119¡ hit gate,2p,gd courage 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 5/147 7 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 3/36 23 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/41 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 5/51

6
6-1 Black

Swift Magic μ
Ch.g.2 Good Samaritan - Helen Sung by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
Gold, Kelly Green and White Pentagon, Green Sleeves, Gold Cuffs, Green Cap, Gold Visor

62 Own: Bona Venture Stables
Trn: George Weaver (32-7-8-5)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,940 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Sar2 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¾¹ :45¿¿ 1:04¶¹ 2 lMsw 90000 86-69 3 1 3¹ 3º 2¸¡ 6¹¡ Franco M 119 *2.55 Epitaph119¶ Annexperience119¡ More Therapy119¡ ins turn,mvd out 3/16 10
16Aug24 Sar7 ft u 5K»¹ :22º¹ :46¶¼ 1:05»º 2 lMsw 90000 78-55 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4»¡ Franco M 119 6.80 Pay the Juice119¸¢ One Vision119¸¡ Army Proud119£ 2p-ins,headed3/8,tired 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/12 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 38/88 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 70/88 10 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 33/44

7
20-1Orange

For the Luv of Tim μ
B.c.2 Freud - Morethanvictorious by More Than Ready, NY
Red, Blue Braces, Blue and White 'R,' White Cap

0.00 Own: Script R Farm LLC
Trn: Michael Miceli (13-1-2-1)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 37/37 16 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 34/56 17 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 28/41 7 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.2b 10/12

8
15-1 Pink

Friend Ofthe Devil μ
B.c.2 Honest Mischief - Fabuleux by Bodemeister, NY
Royal Blue, Pink Ball, Blue Devil, Pink Hoops on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Blue Visor

25 Own: Blue Devil Racing Stable
Trn: Carlos F. Martin (7-0-2-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 96-11 3 4 1¶ 1«¬ 9¸¹ 9¹^ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 2.45 Buttah119»¡ Rock Star Rebel119¶£ Oath of Omerta119¡wprotected 5/16, eased 10
03Aug24 Sar2 sys 6f»¹ :22º¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¿ 2 lMsw 90000 79-39 8 10 3¡ 3¶ 3½ 8¶¾£ Castellano J 119 b 6.30 Smilensaycheese119º¡ The Toner119¼¢ Corvus119¸£wbmp brk,pinched,5p trn 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1bg 16/23 a12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1b 1/160 a29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :47.2bg 1/112 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 74/151

9
30-1 Aqua

Frame Up μ
Ch.g.2 Solomini - Ladyberg by Teuflesberg, NY
Belgium Chocolate Brown, Raspberry Star, Belgium Chocolate Brown Sleeves and Cap

0.00 Own: Hit Stables
Trn: Jane Martin (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 18/47 20 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :53.4b 27/28 15 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :53.4b 9/9 10 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :40.4b 8/9

10
12-1 Purple

Rock Star Rebel μ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Thousand Words - Sheza Rockstar by More Than Ready, NY
Black, Yellow Happy Face, Pink Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap, Black Dots

64 Own: Happy Face Racing Stable
Trn: Charlton Baker (14-1-2-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 119

2024: 3 0 1 0 $23,775 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $23,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $375
06Oct24 Baq7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¸º 1:17¶¶ 2 lMsw 75000 52-66 6 8 5¶£ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 6»¡ Davis D 119 b 5.50 Three B's119¨μ Keepinitreal119¨μ National Identity119¶£ bmpd brk,4path turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 83-58 10 2 3¸ 3¶ 2»¡ 2»¡ Davis D 119 *2.30 Buttah119»¡ Rock Star Rebel119¶£ Oath of Omerta119¡ chased 5-4w, ran on 10
15Aug24 Sar1 ft 6K¿^ :22º½ :46º^ 1:18¸¶ 2 lMsw 90000 26-67 4 6 5¾¡ 4º 4¹¡ 4»¢ Davis D 119 12.80 Manhattan Twist119¶£ Man of Mischief119¶ Keepinitreal119¸¡ wbobbled brk,bmp,pinchd 6
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 21/52 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 108/155 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 83/129 27 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51b 4/5

11
10-1 Grey

Tiztimonial μ
Ch.c.2 Tiz the Law - Adriatic Dream by Wild Desert, NY
White, Green Seams, White Cap, Green Seams

0.00 Own: The Line Racing Inc.
Trn: Raymond Handal (27-1-3-2)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 46/60 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0bg 3/64 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 45/58 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 53/68

12
15-1 Lime

John's in Charge μ
B.c.2 Will Take Charge - Spectacular Me by Catienus, NY
Pink, Two Dice Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (21-2-2-4)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (29-0-1-1) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49bg 70/193 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1bg 113/168 25 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3bg 17/48 17 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 3/9

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Orie μ
B.c.2 Demarchelier (GB) - Currency Chaos by Exchange Rate, NY
Kelly Green and Gold Triangular Thirds, Gold Sleeves, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cap, Gold Tassel

68 Own: William J. Butler
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $8,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,100
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $8,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,500
30Aug24 Sar8 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49¸¶ 1:14¿½ 1:44¸¹ 2 lMsw 90000 70-65 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 5º¡ Saez L 119 b *2.50 Smooth Breeze119«¬ Deemer119¸ Trinity River119¡ tracked, led, wknd lte 10
07Jul24 Baq6 fm o 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45º¶ 1:09»º 2 lMsw 75000 22-70 5 8 8¶^ 8¼ 6¹¡ 4¹£ Vazquez R A 119 17.10 Dancing Bear119¶¡nMcDiesel119¸¢nRichard Ave119¸¢wbump btw st, improved 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 98/160 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/21 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/98 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 38/104

14
9-5

AE

Maroon
Leon Blue μ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Mo Town - Alana's Allure by Shackleford, NY
Amethyst, Emerald Green Diamond Frame, White Sleeves, Green Chevrons, Amethyst Cap

78 Own: AWC Stables
Trn: Melanie Giddings (17-1-1-1)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (2-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 2 0 $33,000 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $33,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $33,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $15,000
22Sep24 Baq6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :48»¶ 1:13»» 1:43¸¾ 2 lMsw 75000 92-80 11 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2£ Rosario J 119 b *1.50 Jack and Jim119£ Leon Blue119¶ Sky Masterson119¼£ whit gate st, caught 12
24Jul24 Sar2 fm p¸½ 5K»¹ :22^¼ :45^¼ 1:02¿½ 2 lMsw 90000 44-76 5 10 7¾ 6¼¡ 2º¡ 2¡ Rosario J 119 b 10.90 Out On Bail119¡ Leon Blue119«¬ Pay the Juice119¸£woff slw,3p,6p1/4,bmpd 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 193/193 18 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 4/29 11 Oct 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.4bd 3/20 a4 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.4b 1/30
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15
8-1

AE

Khaki
Vehemente μ
Ch.f.2 Vekoma - Resoundingly by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Blue and White Quarters, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue and Blue Quartered Cap

49 Own: International Equine
Trn: Joe Sharp (15-1-3-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 109½

2024: 2 0 1 0 $18,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $18,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ :22»¶ :45¼¸ 1:10º^ 2 klMsw 90000 64-47 8 2 3¸ 3¼¡ 6¶» 6¶¿£ Gaffalione T 119 4.00 With the Angels119¶¶¡ Stone Smuggler119¸¢ Princess Mischief119¡ 4-3w pursuit, tired 8
17Jul24 Sar3 ft 5K»¹ :22¸^ :45¿¸ 1:05^¾ 2 klMsw 90000 74-50 1 1 3¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2¶^£ Saez L 119 b *.55 Bellacose119¶^£ Vehemente119¶¡ Bubbe Dearest119¨μ off heels4-1/2,2p turn 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 184/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/23 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 92/160 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/26

16
30-1

AE

Copen Blue
Twohonestmischief μ
B.c.2 Honest Mischief - Rapido Gatta by Adios Charlie, NY
Red, Yellow Circle, Black 'A,' Yellow Seams on Sleeves, Red Cap

43 Own: Amsterdam Two Stables
Trn: James W. Ferraro (28-3-1-5)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 119

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,478 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $563
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,478 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $375

Track: 2 0 0 0 $938
19Oct24 Baq7 fm p 1B¶¶» :47½^ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 2 lMsw 75000 77-63 7 5¼ 6¶^ 5¶¸ 6¶¾ 6¶¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 70.75 Sounds Like a Plan119¸¢ Calling Card119¡ Trinity River119¸£ 3w 1st turn, weakened 9
22Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¹ :22¿º :46¾½ 1:11¹¹ 2 lMsw 75000 2-22 4 11 10¶^ 11¶¹ 11¶¿ 10¸¿ Luzzi L J 119 69.50 Bold Fortune119¶^¡ Skytown119»¢ Hit the Post119¨μ bmpd after brk,4p turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 25-45 7 10 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶» 7¶¸¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 44.00 Buttah119»¡ Rock Star Rebel119¶£ Oath of Omerta119¡woff slw, brush gate st 10
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 55/175 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 4/9 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 104/192 28 Aug 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37.2b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Equipment Change: Swift Magic,Vehemente will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Friend Ofthe Devil will race with Blinkers Off
Swift Magic - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 14-5-3-6 BAQ-10/31/2024-8



1 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PIC 4 (1-2-3-4)

CD F& M WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 EXT PM S̀ OR $40,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 7-6-1-9 Purse $11,900

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

MON AMIE MARTINEQ b f 3 International Moni-Gliding Zette-Yankee Glide
Owner: Maxx Fortune Stable,Butler,PA
Breeder: Cozette M Mc Avoy,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

9-2
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 80.58 (174-25-19-34-.269)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:574 MEA5/8

3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2024: 13 2 3 4 $37,636
2023: 10 2 3 1 $41,462
Life: 23 4 6 5 $79,098

LAST 4 STS. - $19,400
21Oct24 9Pcd5/8 ftQSimpson $30,000 1 :271 :562 1:254 1:544 76 5/6 44¢ 43£ 43£ 42 2£ :282 1:55 BrownBra 26.40 ShesSpicy,MonAmieMartine,StPauliGirl 74-0
10Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:551 76 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 14 :284 1:551 BrownBra *.50 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,JbVelvet 60-0
3Oct24 7Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:56 77 7/9 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 11¢ :29 1:56 BrownBra 3.40 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,AvaMarie 73-0
25Sep24 6Mea5/8 ftQKeystone $53,150 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:543 81 1/8 54¡ 56 66 54 67 :292 1:56 BrownBra 67.50 DrawTheLine,HappyChopper,TequiniHanover 73-0
12Sep24 10Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:561 -- 6x/6 x6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis BrownBra 5.60 WibsWarrior,FaithStep,Wildandfree 83-0

2
Blue R

SOMTHINTOBELIEVEIN br f 3 Father Patrick-I Believe-Andover Hall
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Wiesman Farms LLC,PA

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

9-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 75.02 (326-56-58-57-.329)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:58 OAKGR5/8

3, 1:564 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2024: 12 1 2 4 $23,053
2023: 2 1 0 1 $24,500
Life: 14 2 2 5 $47,553

LAST 4 STS. - $7,830
24Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:543 78 2/9 44 44¡ 55 37 39¡ :302 1:562 WilderMik 31.80 StardustVolo,ButterNSyrup,Somthintobelievein 60-0
10Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:551 -- 3/9 xi9x12 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis WrennJrRon 3.40 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,JbVelvet 60-0
3Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:56 73 9/9 55¡ 56 3o2 53¡ 44¢ :293 1:564 WrennJrRon 4.90 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,AvaMarie 73-0
26Sep24 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:564 70 1/9 12 11¡ 12 11¡ 12¡ :303 1:564 WrennJrRon *.10 Somthintobelievein,DianneHanover,GracefulCharm 74-0
12Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:561 74 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ :30 1:561 WrennJrRon *.40 UnlimitedLove,Somthintobelievein,ShadyGirl 83-0

3
White R

AVA MARIE (L) b m 4 Father Patrick-Second Sister-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Jarold B Hawks,Jeddo,MI
Breeder: Jarold B Hawks,MI

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

20-1
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 73.40 (183-19-23-27-.223)

1:561 MEA5/8

4, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2024: 22 2 3 7 $32,374
2023: 6 0 0 0 $3,097
Life: 35 3 3 8 $47,612

LAST 4 STS. - $3,451
24Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:543 72 7/9 810 810 88 511 515£ :311 1:574 BrownBra L 51.20 StardustVolo,ButterNSyrup,Somthintobelievein 60-0
17Oct24 6Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:563 69 7/9 910 910 88 79 710¢ :292 1:583 PaloneDav L 12.50 TammieSue,StardustVolo,Wildandfree 57-0
3Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:56 74 3/9 32¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 32¢ :293 1:562 PaloneDav L *3.00 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,AvaMarie 73-0
26Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:552 74 7/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 33 34¢ :291 1:561 PaloneDav L 11.30 MidnightNolan,ElectragldeDeVie,AvaMarie 74-0
12Sep24 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $8,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:563 71 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 2¡ 3£ :284 1:564 PaloneDav L *1.30 MississippiAl,Swanstead,AvaMarie 83-0

4
Green R

WHISKEY'D MY WAY (L) b f 3 Bar Hopping-Lady Ping-Muscle Mass
Owner: Jason D Fairman,Home,PA
Breeder: Gregory S Tucker,NJ

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

15-1
Tr-JASON FAIRMAN

HR: 73.18 (12-2-2-3-.343)

1:571 MEA5/8
2:013 MEA5/8

3, 1:571 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2024: 26 2 6 7 $34,779
2023: 15 5 3 2 $21,527
Life: 41 7 9 9 $56,306

LAST 4 STS. - $7,840
24Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 1:001 1:293 1:591 64 4/9 43¡ 42¡ 11 11 11¢ :293 1:591 IndofJer L *.80 WhiskeydMyWay,EdgeOfRejoicing,UnlimitedLove 60-0
17Oct24 6Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:563 72 6/9 66¡ 66¡ 76¡ 56 56¢ :29 1:574 IndofJer L 32.30 TammieSue,StardustVolo,Wildandfree 57-0
11Oct24 6Mea5/8 ft Fair Final $25,000 1 :273 :583 1:271 1:563 72 3/8 44¡ 33 33 33 33£ :293 1:572 MyersHun L 14.40 Loveyoubunches,UniqueWedding,WhiskeydMyWay 60-0
3Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:56 71 2/9 44 44¡ 54¡ 43 55¢ :292 1:57 MyersHun L 20.20 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,AvaMarie 73-0
21Sep24 5Blom1/2 gd Pass3yrfta $5,375 1 :30 1:003 1:312 2:01 -- [5/5 -- -- -- -- 3 BolonKyl .00 Loveyoubunches,FreedoniaIt,WhiskeydMyWay 2nd tier 73-2

5
Black R

LOVE ME LONG TIMEQ b f 3 Long Tom-Sittin Chili-Cayenne Turbo
Owner: Joe D Nesselroad,Chandlersville,OH
Breeder: Joe D Nesselroad,OH

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (290-20-39-40-.190)

10-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 70.93 (212-16-29-35-.206)

1:574 MEA5/8

3, 1:574 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2024: 17 4 3 0 $26,227
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 3 0 $26,227

LAST 4 STS. - $12,781
24Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :292 :591 1:281 1:574 71 1/8 32 33 2o¡ 1¡ 12¢ :293 1:574 YoderWil *.20 LoveMeLongTime,Dorferd,GracefulCharm 60-0
17Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :292 :59 1:283 1:58 72 7/9 4o4 1o1¡ 11¡ 14 16¢ :292 1:58 YoderWil *.90 LoveMeLongTime,ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf 57-0
28Sep24 2Mea5/8 ftQNw1extpm $9,000 1 :293 :591 1:274 1:571 67 3/8 56 56 6o9¡ 34 24¡ :282 1:58 ZendtBri *1.50 SouthPort,LoveMeLongTime,TsmPrinceTristan 75-0
24Sep24 4Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:574 -- 4/6 33 33 2o1 23 21 :291 1:58 YoderWil Cashamigos,LoveMeLongTime,WaldoFashion 71-0
7Sep24 7Mccnl1/2 gdQOhfs 3f $5,818 1 :311 1:023 1:342 2:071 30 1/4 4x5 x4dis 429 429 426 :321 2:122 ClemensBra *.60 ExpressiveBetty,DublinsAmoreena,ShesAb 65-1

6
Yellow R

BUTTER N SYRUPQ b f 3 Uncle Peter-Easy Money-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Dark Horse Farm LLC,Vienna,OH
Breeder: Heritage Standardbreds,IL

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (513-50-45-58-.184)

5-2
Tr-SCOTT COX

HR: 84.59 (49-11-5-8-.336)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:591 NFLD1/2

3, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2024: 17 3 5 2 $91,902
2023: 7 1 1 0 $17,100
Life: 24 4 6 2 $109,002

LAST 4 STS. - $19,766
24Oct24 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:543 87 9/9 1o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¢ :293 1:544 MerrimanAar 2.60 StardustVolo,ButterNSyrup,Somthintobelievein 60-0
12Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ftQOhss 3f Fn $300,000 1 :291 :584 1:27 1:552 79 7/8 88¡ 87¢ 6o5 76¢ 78 :29 1:57 LemsChr 65.20 SugarInstead,JurassicHattie,LegacyAffair 59-0
2Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:572 80 6/9 2o1 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1nk :30 1:572 LemsChr 1.30 ButterNSyrup,E-Pass,GameStats 63-0
16Sep24 16Dela1/2 ftQObc 3f $113,640 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:54 83 4/8 55¢ 55 43£ 44¡ 45£ :282 1:551 LemsChr 36.50 SugarInstead,JurassicHattie,LegacyAffair 82-0
7Sep24 11Scd5/8 ftQOhss 3f $100,000 1 :28 :564 1:27 1:55 80 5/10 66£ 68 3o1¡ 2¡ 53 :282 1:553 LemsChr 129.10 SugarInstead,Createaqueen,LegacyAffair 57-0

7
Pink R

STARDUST VOLO (L)Q b f 3 Muscle Hill-Sterling Volo-Donato Hanover
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH;Patrick J Hoopes,Ulysses,PA
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY;Jorgen Jahre Jr,NO

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.92 (615-161-100-69-.390)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:571 LEX1 Q

3, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2024: 15 2 2 0 $25,225
2023: 10 2 1 1 $53,017
Life: 25 4 3 1 $78,242

LAST 4 STS. - $14,875
24Oct24 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:543 87 1/9 2o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¢ :293 1:543 WrennJrRon L *.20 StardustVolo,ButterNSyrup,Somthintobelievein 60-0
17Oct24 6Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:563 78 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :284 1:563 WrennJrRon L *.50 TammieSue,StardustVolo,Wildandfree 57-0
27Sep24 1Mea5/8 gdQW1nw4extpm $11,900 1 :272 :554 1:243 1:54 85 3/6 12 21¡ 21¡ 12 13 :291 1:54 WrennJrRon L 7.40 StardustVolo,MassMarket,Drebin 73-1
18Sep24 15Dela1/2 ftQBuckette $80,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:54 50 1xi/7 612 6x8 6x23 627 634¢ :301 2:004 GingrasYan L 8.90 Sadbirdstillsing,Nymeria,PizzaBianca 84-0
2Sep24 4Lex1 ftQKygoldnrod $15,000 1 :282 :562 1:25 1:532 79 8/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 41£ :284 1:534 GingrasYan 16.58 GedGedYah,TheRoxbury,SocialChatter 76-0

8
Gray R

L DEES MARIA (L)Q b m 4 Cantab Hall-Southwind Prius-Muscle Hill
Owner: William F Kreutzer,Rural Valley,PA;Denton D Barrett,Englewood,FL
Breeder: Dumain Haven Farm LLC,NY

ERIC NEAL 130 r blu-wh-col bl (172-6-18-19-.130)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM KREUTZER

HR: 71.57 (42-3-8-5-.217)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:591 PHL5/8

4, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2024: 24 1 4 3 $27,797
2023: 26 3 3 1 $24,013
Life: 65 8 8 7 $66,963

LAST 4 STS. - $1,547
24Oct24 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:543 72 6/9 78¡ 79 76¡ 713 716 :313 1:574 NealEri L 84.20 StardustVolo,ButterNSyrup,Somthintobelievein 60-0
10Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:551 69 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 56 47¡ :291 1:563 NealEri L 78.40 MonAmieMartine,Wildandfree,JbVelvet 60-0
26Sep24 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:552 72 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 44 75¡ :293 1:562 NealEri L 23.80 MidnightNolan,ElectragldeDeVie,AvaMarie 74-0
12Sep24 8Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:56 71 6/6 66¡ 67¡ 67 65 54£ :29 1:57 NealEri L 18.60 VickisMoni,ElectragldeDeVie,InsiderTrading 83-0
5Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :291 :591 1:282 1:574 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WibsWarrior,GadotHanover,AmazingFace scrtchd-sick 79-0

9
Purple S

BELLA'S LOVE (L)Q b f 3 Father Patrick-My Love Bi-Donato Hanover
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY
Breeder: Wiesman Farms LLC,PA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

8-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 76.47 (240-56-30-34-.350)
*Last Tr - Scott Di Domenico

1:553 PHL5/8

3, 1:553 PHL5/8
Power # 50

2024: 18 2 1 2 $27,215
2023: 7 0 1 2 $10,005
Life: 25 2 2 4 $37,220

LAST 4 STS. - $10,600
21Oct24 9Pcd5/8 ftQSimpson $30,000 1 :271 :562 1:254 1:544 74 6/6 56 55 55 52¡ *53¡ pl4 :283 1:552 NapolitanoAnt L 35.60 ShesSpicy,MonAmieMartine,StPauliGirl pl4 74-0
8Oct24 9Pcd5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:554 75 1/8 76 77¡ 6o3¡ 75¢ 43¡ :301 1:562 NapolitanoAnt L 22.00 GoingGreen,ISeeAStar,KingStrait 64-0
24Sep24 12Pcd5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,000 1 :273 :563 1:254 1:55 75 3/8 56 55 5o3£ 64¢ 65¢ :292 1:56 NapolitanoJrGeoL 27.80 ItWasntMe,ShinyNewPenny,MischievousG 63-0
17Sep24 7Pcd5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:264 1:561 71 3/8 32¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 :292 1:561 KakaleyMat L *1.10 BellasLove,Ethereum,EverHopefulG 78-0
5Sep24 11Phl5/8 ftQNw3pm $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:544 78 1/8 45 45 2o¡ 2¡ 54¢ :293 1:553 MorganAnt L 9.40 MuchoLoco,OliverTheGreat,GreenZone 76-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:45 a.m.



2 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD CLAIM 3-6YO F& M WINNERS OF 1 BUT NOT MORE THAN 3 EXT PM RACES LIFE CLAIM PRICE:
$15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 3-2-8-5 A.MERRIMAN - #2 OR 9 Purse $7,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $25,500
LEGAL RECOURSE b f 3 Captain Ahab-Legal Wish-Mach Three
Owner: Dr William J Solomon,New Freedom,PA
Breeder: Dr William J Solomon,PA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (476-32-44-51-.154)

20-1
Tr-SHAWN JOHNSTON

HR: 59.77 (39-2-5-3-.148)

1:574 MEA5/8

3, 1:574 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2024: 21 2 2 1 $13,896
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 2 1 $13,896

LAST 4 STS. - $1,222
16Oct24 13Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:55 59 6/9 78¡ 79 7o8¡ 79 49 :293 1:564 JohnstonSha 86.50 FancyLikeLouuuuu,Reprisal,THAnik 50-1
9Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:57 64 8/8 811 810 86£ 76¡ 61¢ :292 1:571 MerrimanAar 22.70 SurrealPassion,SouthwindCocktail,Hosskat 63-0
26Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:55 37 6/8 66¡ 68¡ 68¡ 822 825¡ :323 2:00 JohnstonSha 89.00 BetSheCanFly,AidaDeVie,AdroitHanover 74-0
12Sep24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:541 61 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 56¡ 56 57 :283 1:553 JohnstonSha 67.90 ShaniWiggles,WellAware,BetSheCanFly 83-0
30Aug24 10Ston1/2 gd Pass3yrfpb $2,750 1 :301 1:011 1:321 2:014 -- 3/5 -- -- -- -- 5 JohnstonSha .00 IWannaRock,StayPertty,ValerieBlueChip 83-2

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $18,000
AIDA DE VIE b m 5 Artspeak-Jk Songsungblue-Art Major
Owner: Kimberly Anne Martino,Washington,PA
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

3-1
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 67.09 (268-25-35-40-.216)
1:584 FHLD1/2

4, 1:584 FHLD1/2
Power # 81

2024: 27 0 2 6 $14,978
2023: 34 2 3 6 $14,439
Life: 81 3 5 16 $46,937

LAST 4 STS. - $3,990
24Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:542 68 4/9 55¡ 56 54¡ 34¡ 32£ :292 1:55 MerrimanAar 8.70 Stayinforthedance,AffableHanover,AidaDeVie 60-0
10Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:544 67 4/9 33 33 44 45 44£ :28 1:554 MerrimanAar 3.50 LorraineJ,Stayinforthedance,AnteUp 60-0
26Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:55 62 2/8 31¡ 33 33¡ 21¡ 2£ :284 1:551 MerrimanAar *1.60 BetSheCanFly,AidaDeVie,AdroitHanover 74-0
12Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:541 67 6/7 1¡ 21¡ 21 21 31 :282 1:542 MerrimanAar 4.70 CrystalSands,AnteUp,AidaDeVie 83-0
6Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:551 62 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 44£ 64 53¢ :291 1:554 LemsChr 38.10 CandescentHanover,WellAware,ShaniWiggles 84-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $25,500
LORRAINE J (L) b f 3 Lazarus N-Final Decision-Ponder
Owner: Lexington Ave Racing LLC,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Brandy L Wine,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

5-2
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 68.87 (282-44-31-35-.258)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 92

2024: 17 2 1 2 $17,981
2023: 7 1 0 1 $10,344
Life: 24 3 1 3 $28,325

LAST 4 STS. - $10,350
24Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:542 66 3/9 44 44¡ 43¡ 46¡ 45£ :301 1:553 IndofJer L 2.40 Stayinforthedance,AffableHanover,AidaDeVie 60-0
17Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 63 4/9 21¡ 11¡ 11 11 32 :30 1:561 IndofJer L *.70 AnteUp,Stayinforthedance,LorraineJ 57-0
10Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:544 71 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :274 1:544 IndofJer L *1.60 LorraineJ,Stayinforthedance,AnteUp 60-0
25Sep24 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:541 74 6/8 21¡ 21 21¡ 21 1nk :29 1:541 IndofJer L 2.70 LorraineJ,ChattyVanessa,AffableHanover 73-0
11Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 54 1/8 21¡ 2o¡ 21 89¡ 812 :321 1:572 BatesonCas L 6.70 BrookviewEasy,ChattyVanessa,Hosskat 80-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $21,750
SILVER APACHE (L) b m 4 Straight Shooting-Apache Trick-Ft Apache Hanover
Owner: Michelle Munoz,Monessen,PA
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

20-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 65.99 (639-78-79-84-.235)
*Last Tr - Gretchen Athearn

1:553 PRC5/8
1:561 PRC5/8

4, 1:553 PRC5/8
Power # 50

2024: 17 2 1 2 $12,742
2023: 17 2 0 3 $17,180
Life: 34 4 1 5 $29,922

LAST 4 STS. - $582
2Oct24 4Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw1250l5 $4,400 1 :291 :59 1:29 1:593 60 3/6 21 21¢ 22¢ 21¡ 45¡ :311 2:003 SowersMcg L 10.50 DemeterN,RoyaltyAgain,Easteriffic 62-0
23Sep24 8Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw1500* $4,200 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:583 65 7/8 811 88¡ 8o6¡ 85¡ 66 :302 1:594 WilsonSte L 21.10 Polyester,Orrsterror,Moonlightandroses 65-0
7Sep24 5Bang1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $4,400 1 :282 :573 1:27 1:563 54 x5x/6 67 67¡ 66¢ 66 615¡ :312 1:593 SowersMcg L 19.80 HumorMe,Threetimessix,Sassenach 67-0
26Aug24 5Wind1/2 ft Fmnw2000l5 $4,600 1 :291 :593 1:292 1:583 62 7/7 12 21 21 31£ 55¢ :30 1:593 SowersMcg L 7.50 CincoSenorita,EleanorJean,HopeImAnIcon 76-0
17Aug24 5Skow1/2 ft Fmnw1750l5 $4,400 1 :293 1:002 1:302 1:592 58 1/5 32¡ 32£ 41£ 3£ 1nk :283 1:592 SwitzerJrKev L 2.00 SilverApache,Lookintomyeyes,Quinndelynn 69-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,500
GOOD EYE (L) b f 3 Always a Virgin-Legal Eye-Real Desire
Owner: Jacquelynn Hayes,Sandy Lake,PA
Breeder: Redline Racing Stables LLC & Gavin D Bixler,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

9-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 61.21 (487-101-93-68-.360)
*Last Tr - Jacquelynn Hayes

1:551 MEA5/8
1:553 HOP7/8

3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2024: 20 2 2 0 $17,342
2023: 10 1 1 5 $12,275
Life: 30 3 3 5 $29,617

LAST 4 STS. - $0
17Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 55 2/9 67¡ 68 65 99¡ 910£ :304 1:58 KilleenJac L 57.10 AnteUp,Stayinforthedance,LorraineJ 57-0
10Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:544 57 1/9 67¡ 67¡ 68 69 614¡ :29 1:573 KilleenJac L 53.00 LorraineJ,Stayinforthedance,AnteUp 60-0
12Sep24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:541 52 3/7 56 56 6o7¡ 714 715 :30 1:571 KilleenJac L 30.20 ShaniWiggles,WellAware,BetSheCanFly 83-0
6Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:551 47 3/8 56 56 76£ 810 818¢ :314 1:584 KilleenJac L 54.40 CandescentHanover,WellAware,ShaniWiggles 84-0
29Aug24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:541 64 4/6 68 67¡ 64 64 63 :29 1:544 PaloneDav L 5.70 BetSheCanFly,ShaniWiggles,AidaDeVie 88-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $25,500
FEAR SERENA br f 3 Fear the Dragon-Rockin Serena-Rockin Image
Owner: Pillar Stone Farms,Glen Campbell,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Fm,OH;Dolne Fm Services,IN;etc.

JACK KILLEEN 165 pur-gra (771-50-61-89-.147)

20-1
Tr-NICHOLAS KOZAR

HR: 65.70 (127-17-16-18-.251)

1:56 MEA5/8
1:562 LEX1

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2024: 14 1 3 3 $15,087
2023: 8 1 1 0 $8,040
Life: 22 2 4 3 $23,127

LAST 4 STS. - $5,450
17Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 60 5/9 44¡ 45 4o2¡ 65¡ 65¢ :301 1:564 PaloneDav 35.50 AnteUp,Stayinforthedance,LorraineJ 57-0
26Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:55 53 4/8 55 57 4o6¡ 66 78£ :294 1:564 IndofJer 9.40 BetSheCanFly,AidaDeVie,AdroitHanover 74-0
12Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:541 55 7/7 78 79 7o8¡ 77 712¡ :291 1:563 IndofJer 5.00 CrystalSands,AnteUp,AidaDeVie 83-0
4Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:56 63 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 1¡ :284 1:56 IndofJer 3.00 FearSerena,SouthwindCocktail,River 78-0
28Aug24 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:541 67 6/9 77¡ 79 65 43¡ 22¡ :283 1:543 IndofJer 14.80 AnteUp,FearSerena,LorraineJ 91-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $21,750
WHITLEY (L) b m 4 Heston Blue Chip-Wide Open-Dragon Again
Owner: James Calvin Dodson,Houston,PA
Breeder: Shaffer Standardbreds,PA

JAMES DODSON 160 wh-mar-blk (143-3-8-9-.073)

20-1
Tr-RONALD LINEWEAVER

HR: 59.88 (54-2-1-5-.078)
*Last Tr - James Dodson

1:573 WDSTK1/2
1:562 PRC5/8

3, 1:562 PRC5/8
Power # 50

2024: 20 1 0 7 $9,535
2023: 19 1 2 6 $20,043
Life: 39 2 2 13 $29,578

LAST 4 STS. - $1,375
20Oct24 5Wdstk1/2 ft Nw2pmrlt $5,500 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:591 58 3/8 44£ 65¡ 54¡ 44 51¢ :301 1:592 DodsonJam L 8.30 CharolettesChoice,OpalsOnFire,CaviartRachel 71-0
13Oct2411Wdstk1/2 ft Nw2pmrlt $5,500 1 :29 :582 1:272 1:57 59 3/8 33¡ 33£ 44£ 47¡ 410 :303 1:59 DodsonJam L200.80 LousStarr,LoriMyLove,RockOfAngels 76-0
6Oct24 3Wdstk1/2 ft Nw2pmrlt $5,500 1 :292 :584 1:282 1:56 57 2/8 42£ 43¡ 4o3£ 46¡ 313¡ :292 1:583 DodsonJam L 99.60 LousStarr,RockOfAngels,Whitley 75-0
29Sep24 9Wdstk1/2 ft Nw2pmrlt $5,500 1 :284 :591 1:284 1:584 45 1/8 22 32¡ 35¢ 49¡ 716 :321 2:02 DodsonJam L 16.40 RiskyLightning,BobbysBlueChip,Buttermaker 72-0
10Sep24 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :594 1:283 1:571 -- 6/6 22 21¡ 22¡ 23 23£ :29 1:58 DodsonJam L SugaryCrunch,Whitley,PricelessHanover 68-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $25,500
ADROIT HANOVER b f 3 Betting Line-Asada Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Gregory J & Susan Callihan,Chicora,PA;Nichole R Buchleitner,Rimersburg,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AARON JOHNSTON 160 k grn-mar-gra (166-6-19-22-.144)

4-1
Tr-SUSAN CALLIHAN

HR: 67.66 (32-3-1-5-.163)

1:562 MEA5/8
1:593 BDFD1/2

3, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2024: 23 3 7 4 $31,965
2023: 15 3 6 0 $15,795
Life: 38 6 13 4 $47,760

LAST 4 STS. - $4,390
24Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:542 66 2/9 67¡ 67¡ 6o5 58 55£ :294 1:553 KilleenJac 3.10 Stayinforthedance,AffableHanover,AidaDeVie 60-0
11Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Fair Final $25,000 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:533 67 4/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o6¡ 55 56¡ :283 1:544 BrownBra 11.90 ShowboatHanover,GingertreeCarilin,ChattyVanessa 60-0
26Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:55 61 7/8 78¡ 710 7o9 43 32¢ :274 1:552 BrownBra 3.10 BetSheCanFly,AidaDeVie,AdroitHanover 74-0
21Sep24 7Blom1/2 gd Pass3yrfpa $7,800 1 :292 1:003 1:292 1:581 -- 3/4 -- -- -- -- 2 BrownBra .00 GingertreeCarilin,AdroitHanover,VerandaBlueChip 73-2
12Sep24 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw5ext $11,900 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:524 32 2/7 79 79 7x9¡ 7dis 742 :343 2:011 JohnstonAar 32.90 FourWideNFlyin,CinnamonCrisp,DarbyCreek 83-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $21,750
LA MAMBACITA (L) b m 4 Western Maverick-Perfect Launch-Riverboat King
Owner: S F Digati,Washington,PA;A R & L M Ciaramella,South Pk,PA;W J Stepien,Bethel Pk,PA
Breeder: LynnMarie Plouffe,ME

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

10-1
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 64.44 (115-9-18-16-.212)
1:58 BANG1/2

3, 1:58 BANG1/2
Power # 68

2024: 6 0 1 0 $3,220
2023: 19 2 9 4 $59,440
Life: 36 2 15 6 $88,476

LAST 4 STS. - $910
17Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 62 3/9 33 33 21 32¡ 43 :30 1:562 MerrimanAar L 6.50 AnteUp,Stayinforthedance,LorraineJ 57-0
10Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:544 64 8/9 56 56 55¡ 58 59 :283 1:563 PaloneDav L 9.90 LorraineJ,Stayinforthedance,AnteUp 60-0
1Oct24 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:574 -- 7/7 2o1 1o1¡ 11 11 2ns :30 1:574 BarnardJes L StealingApples,LaMambacita,Ihaveadotofsass 66-1
15Aug24 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 61 7/8 56 5o4£ 6oo5¡ 77 614¢ :303 1:554 PaloneDav 25.60 SeaStorm,ShaniWiggles,BetSheCanFly 84-0
8Aug24 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:533 56 3/9 44¡ 45 2o1 45 68£ :291 1:552 PaloneDav 6.60 Mckira,PaycheckPrincess,AnteUp 81-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

CD 2-6YO F& M NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE MORNING LINE: 2-6-1-4 R.WRENN JR - #4 OR 6 NO S̀ 1
& 8 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $9,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

WINNIE WEREWOLF br f 3 Fordham Road-Sheema Star-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Christopher S Shaw,Washington,PA;Ashley C Brown,Washington,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Ashley C Brown,PA

CHRIS SHAW 160 r blu-wh-col bl (122-9-13-14-.171)

3-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 64.06 (235-10-21-41-.150)

2:02 BLOM1/2
2:063 CLEAR1/2

3, 2:02 BLOM1/2
Power # 106

2024: 16 4 5 3 $15,647
2023: 17 2 3 3 $20,704
Life: 33 6 8 6 $36,351

LAST 4 STS. - $5,535
24Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:292 1:591 63 4/8 2¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 2¡ :293 1:591 ShawChr 13.50 ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf,ExpressiveBetty 60-0
17Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :292 :59 1:283 1:58 60 3/9 11¡ 33 33 36 310£ :31 2:001 ShawChr 6.80 LoveMeLongTime,ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf 57-0
26Sep24 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:29 1:59 56 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 32¡ 42¡ :294 1:592 ShawChr 5.30 Summit,ZzTrott,Allforsouthwind 74-0
21Sep24 8Blom1/2 gd Pass3yrftb $2,700 1 :292 1:01 1:314 2:02 63 1/3 -- -- -- -- 1 2:02 ShawChr .00 WinnieWerewolf,RtMisty,RtWonderPone 73-2
16Sep24 3Grtz1/2 gd Pass3yrftb $2,700 1 :301 1:013 1:314 2:032 59 3/4 32£ 33 3o2 21 31¢ :312 2:033 ShawChr .00 KatAttack,RtMisty,WinnieWerewolf 71-2

2
Blue S

TADY HILL (L)Q b f 3 What the Hill-Uf Tadys Donato-Donato Hanover
Owner: John J Schlabach,Millersburg,OH;Walnut View Farm,Walnut Creek,OH
Breeder: Helping Hands Stables,IN

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

5-2
Tr-WILLIAM DAUGHERTY JR

HR: 69.98 (113-10-15-22-.227)
*Last Tr - Rosy Weaver

2:021 NPLN1/2
2:014 NFLD1/2 Q

2, 2:014 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 87

2024: 25 5 9 3 $45,441
2023: 4 0 1 0 $3,204
Life: 29 5 10 3 $48,645

LAST 4 STS. - $6,902
19Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ftQOh Fair 3f $50,000 1 :29 1:00 1:29 1:59 62 5/8 21¢ 31¢ 42¡ 57¡ 47 :31 2:002 MyersHun L 20.00 FlipFiveStones,AllAboutFaith,PhyllisL 52-0
13Oct24 6Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $8,600 1 :291 1:002 1:303 2:022 66 7/9 66¢ 6o4 4o1£ 6be4 64 :321 2:031 MyersHun L 3.70 JewelsCup,Mazoyeres,MindfulAmos 60-2
1Oct24 1Cosh1/2 gdQOhfs 3f $5,780 1 :32 1:021 1:332 2:02 65 5/7 21¡ 22 31¡ 21¡ 23¡ :29 2:023 NeillDre L 14.30 EndlessTime,TadyHill,HomeRunQueen 68-0
20Sep24 3Dover1/2 gdQOhfs 3f $5,830 1 :304 1:002 1:302 2:02 69 5/7 21 55¢ 32 21¢ 21 :312 2:021 NeillDre L 19.90 HomeRunQueen,TadyHill,EndlessTime 76-1
16Sep24 9Dela1/2 ftQOhfs 3f $7,288 1 :273 :573 1:273 1:59 59 8/8 11¢ 12 21¢ 22¡ 48¢ :324 2:003 SmithTyl L 2.30 PhyllisL,FashionDesign,Shoelessjojasmine 82-0

3
White

PUT THE CRAZY AWAY b f 2 Cantab Hall-Joplin-Yankee Glide
Owner: Pillar Stone Farms,Glen Campbell,PA
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Fm & P S Hilliard & B S Conboy,KY

JACK KILLEEN 165 pur-gra (771-50-61-89-.147)

9-1
Tr-NICHOLAS KOZAR

HR: 0.00 (127-17-16-18-.251) Power # 51

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :302 1:004 1:302 2:00 -- 1/7 44¡ 45 36 35¡ 36¡ :293 2:011 KilleenJac Vehement,JoyfulTom,PutTheCrazyAway 64-0
15Oct24 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :293 :594 1:274 1:564 -- 3/8 710 x7xdis 7dis 7dis 7dis KilleenJac DrawTheLine,NoMoneyNoHoney,BombayTom 46-1
10Sep24 3Lex1 ft Qua 1 :312 1:00 1:301 1:591 -- 2/5 33¡ 33¡ 34 37 315¡ :311 2:021 DebeckRod DameOn,RJezzy,PutTheCrazyAway 71-0

4
Green R

TOOTS ON TOP b f 3 Spectator K-Distinct Victory-Victory Sam
Owner: Mr Ray A Miller I,Middlefield,OH
Breeder: Andy D Merritt & Julie A Merritt,IA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

6-1
Tr-KRIS HITE

HR: 51.90 (34-3-3-4-.176)
*Last Tr - Rian Sherman

2:061 HUMB1/2
2:072 WHAT1/2

3, 2:061 HUMB1/2
Power # 58

2024: 16 3 4 5 $24,409
2023: 16 6 4 2 $27,420
Life: 32 9 8 7 $51,829

LAST 4 STS. - $7,650
6Oct24 12Humb1/2 gd 3yt Ia S $9,000 1 :301 1:023 1:34 2:061 51 1/4 21¡ 21£ 1o¡ 11£ 15 :321 2:061 ShermanRia .00 TootsOnTop,MarySophia,BattenLast 67-2
22Sep24 6Humb1/2 gd 3yt Ia Reg $7,000 1 :303 1:021 1:33 2:05 44 1x/6 310 36 33¢ 34¡ 37¢ :324 2:062 SvendsenCha .00 DpAnniesGirl,MarySophia,TootsOnTop 66-1
15Sep24 8Humb1/2 ft 3yt Ia Reg $7,000 1 :292 1:003 1:304 2:03 35 3x/6 617 614 517 513 517¢ :321 2:062 SvendsenCha .00 TssKsscndyhs,Alwysvdmgc,Oncllthtsll 84-0
8Sep24 6What1/2 ft 3yt Ia Reg $7,000 1 :32 1:023 1:323 2:034 54 3/5 11¡ 11¡ 2£ 2hd 2hd :31 2:034 SvendsenCha .00 AmericanCross,TootsOnTop,RecordingAngel 72-0
1Sep24 4What1/2 gd 3yt Ia Reg $7,000 1 :313 1:013 1:321 2:02 37 5/6 2o1¢ 2o¢ 3o4¡ 411 417£ :323 2:053 ShermanRia .00 Alwaysvoodoomagic,RecordingAngel,MarySophia 75-1

5
Black R

RT MISTYQ b f 3 Fordham Road-Rt Uss Chilton-Rt Giant
Owner: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,Rochester Mills,PA
Breeder: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,PA

KYLE BOLON 160 wh-k grn-blk (96-3-19-13-.186)

20-1
Tr-TOM LOUGHRY JR.

HR: 59.47 (42-4-4-4-.180)
*Last Tr - Tom Loughry Jr

2:044 BDFD1/2
2:032 BDFD1/2

2, 2:032 BDFD1/2
Power # 49

2024: 18 2 3 2 $9,505
2023: 15 3 4 1 $16,493
Life: 33 5 7 3 $25,998

LAST 4 STS. - $810
24Oct24 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:292 1:591 57 7/8 89¡ 811 87¡ 65¡ 68 :30 2:004 BolonKyl 60.30 ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf,ExpressiveBetty 60-0
17Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :292 :59 1:283 1:58 51 9/9 911 912 9o11 816 721 :312 2:021 BolonKyl 54.50 LoveMeLongTime,ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf 57-0
28Sep24 2Mea5/8 ftQNw1extpm $9,000 1 :293 :591 1:274 1:571 40 x4x/8 813 811 820 824 832 :314 2:033 NealEri 10.80 SouthPort,LoveMeLongTime,TsmPrinceTristan 75-0
21Sep24 8Blom1/2 gdQPass3yrftb $2,700 1 :292 1:01 1:314 2:02 -- 2/3 -- -- -- -- 2 NealEri .00 WinnieWerewolf,RtMisty,RtWonderPone 73-2
16Sep24 3Grtz1/2 gdQPass3yrftb $2,700 1 :301 1:013 1:314 2:032 60 1/4 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2¢ :312 2:032 NealEri .00 KatAttack,RtMisty,WinnieWerewolf 71-2

6
Yellow R

CAHIRA HANOVER (L) b f 3 Greenshoe-Creditover-Credit Winner
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & J Simpson,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

3-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 65.18 (615-161-100-69-.390)
*Last Tr - Joseph Nelson

1:592 PCD5/8 Q
2:012 GTY1 Q

3, 1:592 PCD5/8 Q
Power # 64

2024: 20 0 3 1 $13,515
2023: 10 0 3 5 $40,153
Life: 30 0 6 6 $53,668

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
11Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:291 1:594 49 2/8 32 33 2o1 85¡ 811 :323 2:02 RangerBru L 17.90 DonutHole,InternationalView,StrikingMidnight 66-0
27Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :281 :574 1:283 2:002 51 2/8 54 5o3¡ 2o1 2¡ 78 :331 2:02 CushingMit L 15.20 PartonMeDolly,Hilljorda,UnclePetersCrew 75-0
16Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:581 65 x3/5 21 21 21 22 24 :301 1:59 GraffamNic L *.50 FourthWarning,CahiraHanover,ClassicCon 80-0
29Aug24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 56 8/8 56 55 5o3 77 87¡ :311 2:00 GraffamNic L 20.10 Redscale,DignifiedWheat,Harleysenterprise 71-0
15Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft 2-3yr $12,500 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:574 63 4/7 11 13 13 11 63£ :304 1:583 GraffamNic L 8.50 SonmarPond,RivieraPrincess,Redscale 80-0

7
Pink R

JANSBARANGRILLQ b f 3 Bar Hopping-Collagio-Donato Hanover
Owner: Gregory J & Susan Callihan,Chicora,PA
Breeder: Lloyd Wittmer,IN

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

15-1
Tr-SUSAN CALLIHAN

HR: 58.61 (32-3-1-5-.163)

2:074 MEYER1/2

3, 2:074 MEYER1/2
Power # 75

2024: 16 1 0 2 $6,132
2023: 4 0 1 0 $795
Life: 20 1 1 2 $6,927

LAST 4 STS. - $1,890
24Oct24 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:292 1:591 61 2/8 43¡ 45 2o1 2¡ 43£ :302 2:00 WilderMik 9.80 ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf,ExpressiveBetty 60-0
17Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :292 :59 1:283 1:58 60 6/9 55 56 4o3¡ 48 411£ :311 2:002 MyersHun 32.90 LoveMeLongTime,ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf 57-0
3Oct24 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:584 57 2/9 810 56 53¡ 64¡ 65£ :302 2:00 MyersHun 18.40 Allforsouthwind,ZzTrott,KindOfLikecash 73-0
26Sep24 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:29 1:59 53 3/8 66¡ 67¡ 65¡ 66¡ 56 :301 2:001 MyersHun 8.90 Summit,ZzTrott,Allforsouthwind 74-0
21Sep24 5Blom1/2 gdQPass3yrfta $5,375 1 :30 1:003 1:312 2:01 -- 1/5 -- -- -- -- 4 ShawChr .00 Loveyoubunches,FreedoniaIt,WhiskeydMyWay 73-2

8
Gray R

SUNNY N SHAREQ b f 3 Fordham Road-Sunny Day-Stormin Normand
Owner: Christopher S Shaw,Washington,PA;Ashley C Brown,Washington,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Christopher S Shaw,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 155 blu-yel-red (444-34-31-39-.145)

20-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 64.15 (235-10-21-41-.150)

2:05 STON1/2
2:104 BLOM1/2

3, 2:05 STON1/2
Power # 60

2024: 18 2 4 2 $9,218
2023: 15 1 3 7 $9,572
Life: 33 3 7 9 $18,790

LAST 4 STS. - $1,125
24Oct24 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:292 1:591 54 3/8 55 56¡ 65 77 710 :304 2:011 ZendtBri 41.50 ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf,ExpressiveBetty 60-0
17Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :292 :59 1:283 1:58 53 1/9 33 44¡ 56 510 517£ :314 2:013 ZendtBri 59.70 LoveMeLongTime,ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf 57-0
26Sep24 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:29 1:59 50 2/8 78 79 77¡ 77¡ 79¢ :302 2:004 ZendtBri 30.50 Summit,ZzTrott,Allforsouthwind 74-0
21Sep24 8Blom1/2 gd Pass3yrftb $2,700 1 :292 1:01 1:314 2:02 -- 0/3 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WnnWrwlf,RtMsty,RtWndrPn scrtchd-personl 73-2
16Sep24 2Grtz1/2 gdQPass3yrftb $2,700 1 :314 1:043 1:342 2:06 64 2/4 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 31 22¢ :314 2:062 ShawChr .00 FreedoniaIt,SunnyNShare,RtWonderPone 71-2

9
Purple R

LUCKBALADY DE VIE b f 3 Cantab Hall-My Lucky Word-Lucky Chucky
Owner: Neal Rcg Stb LLC,Punxsutawney,PA;J N Muth,Cincinnati,OH;K C Neal,New Bethlehem,PA
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

ERIC NEAL 130 r blu-wh-col bl (172-6-18-19-.130)

20-1
Tr-RANDAL NEAL

HR: 64.33 (76-2-7-5-.099)
2:06 DYTN1/2

2, 2:06 DYTN1/2
Power # 78

2024: 14 0 3 3 $10,761
2023: 10 5 1 1 $13,579
Life: 24 5 4 4 $24,340

LAST 4 STS. - $2,037
24Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:292 1:591 57 1/8 66¡ 68 5o4 55 57¢ :302 2:003 NealEri 24.40 ZzTrott,WinnieWerewolf,ExpressiveBetty 60-0
8Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :302 1:01 1:294 1:59 -- 3/6 33 33 38¡ 312 319¡ :312 2:024 NealEri RdyFrLndng,Cmhrtfrgt,LckbldyDV 56-0
7Sep24 2Grtz1/2 sl Pass3yrfta $5,450 1 :302 1:014 1:312 2:033 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UnqWddng,BrTlk,WhskydMyWy scrtchd-personl 60-3
30Aug24 7Ston1/2 gd Pass3yrfta $5,375 1 :294 1:021 1:331 2:032 -- 3/5 -- -- -- -- 3 NealEri .00 UniqueWedding,BarTalk,LuckbaladyDeVie 83-2
27Aug24 4Watt1/2 gd Pass3yrfta $5,300 1 :32 1:03 1:34 2:062 -- 4/4 -- -- -- -- 4 NealEri .00 TrinitysAdvocate,RtMisty,Jansbarangrill 86-2
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5) 50 CENT PENTAFECTA

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 4 EXT PM S̀ LIFE. AE: F& M OR PA SIRED NW 5 EXT PM S̀ LIFE. CLAIM
PRICE: $15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-4-2-6-3 R.WRENN JR - #1 OR 4 D.PALONE - #5 OR 6 Purse $7,300

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $21,750
SHE'LL COME BACKQ b m 4 Rock of Cashel-Pt's Boomerang-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Dawn P Anderson,NJ;Thomas B Bradford,ME

ERIC NEAL 130 r blu-wh-col bl (172-6-18-19-.130)

15-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

HR: 70.84 (243-15-15-26-.132)

1:583 MEA5/8

4, 1:583 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2024: 35 3 4 5 $31,183
2023: 18 0 1 1 $10,644
Life: 53 3 5 6 $41,827

LAST 4 STS. - $2,336
24Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 1:001 1:293 1:591 62 5/9 21 2o¡ 31¡ 21 42¢ :294 1:593 WrennJrRon 6.10 WhiskeydMyWay,EdgeOfRejoicing,UnlimitedLove 60-0
9Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:584 66 6/9 3o3 33 55¡ 33 45¡ :292 1:594 WrennJrRon 7.00 GooForBroke,Cashamigos,SixToWon 63-0
27Sep24 3Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:572 65 8/9 811 810 89 66 44¡ :292 1:581 PaloneDav 40.10 MuscleOn,InvisibleTouch,SeminoleMoon 73-1
13Sep24 2Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :284 :58 1:262 1:561 72 1/6 21¡ 32 22 31 44 :301 1:57 PaloneDav 7.90 InvisibleTouch,YoMonty,GooForBroke 81-0
6Sep24 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:57 72 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¢ :294 1:571 PaloneDav 7.80 ActionShot,ShellComeBack,SeminoleMoon 84-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $22,500
SHOOTFORTHESTARSQ b g 3 Creatine-Ladycallstheshots-Uncle Peter
Owner: Joelene A Christman,Belle Vernon,PA
Breeder: Lori L Manke,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

9-2
Tr-JOELENE CHRISTMAN

HR: 66.49 (21-2-0-0-.095)

1:584 MEA5/8

3, 1:584 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2024: 7 2 0 0 $11,272
2023: 8 0 2 1 $8,424
Life: 15 2 2 1 $19,696

LAST 4 STS. - $10,822
23Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:552 70 6/9 79 79 65¡ 75¡ 812¢ :302 1:574 MerrimanAar 24.40 LiteTheCandles,Swanstead,LonelyLakewood 72-0
16Oct24 10Mea5/8 gdQSgnw2extpm $10,900 1 :293 :591 1:284 1:59 65 1/8 33 33 32¡ 12 11¡ :294 1:59 MerrimanAar 8.20 Shootforthestars,OresteDeo,KillAWord 50-1
9Oct24 4Mea5/8 ftQSgnw2extpm $10,900 1 :284 :573 1:272 1:573 64 7/9 4o5 12 21¡ 23 47 :312 1:59 WrennJrRon 7.60 LovinPresley,Vunderbar,BigDover 63-0
25Sep24 4Mea5/8 ftQSgnw1extpm $9,000 1 :281 1:00 1:283 1:584 67 3/9 33 33 1o¡ 11¡ 12 :301 1:584 WrennJrRon 12.40 Shootforthestars,ClairsCaviar,Coppersmith 73-0
11Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Sgnw1extpm $9,000 1 :293 1:002 1:302 2:003 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NMnyNHny,BlmItOnTxs,SpcExplrr scrtchd-sick 80-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $22,500
CAMEHERETOFORGET (L)Q br g 3 Father Patrick-Handover Belle-Andover Hall
Owner: Richard A Hess,Lauderdale By The Se,FL
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

AARON JOHNSTON 160 k grn-mar-gra (166-6-19-22-.144)

12-1
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

HR: 68.89 (124-5-20-19-.181)

1:592 MEA5/8
2:063 MEADV1/2

3, 1:592 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2024: 20 4 4 1 $15,598
2023: 12 4 4 1 $10,962
Life: 32 8 8 2 $26,560

LAST 4 STS. - $640
24Oct24 6Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:583 64 9/9 911 911 88 87 54£ :302 1:593 JohnstonAar L 57.00 SixToWon,DeviousDan,CanHaveItAll 60-0
16Oct24 10Mea5/8 gdQSgnw2extpm $10,900 1 :293 :591 1:284 1:59 58 2/8 56 56 55 77 77 :303 2:002 JohnstonAar L 38.40 Shootforthestars,OresteDeo,KillAWord 50-1
8Oct24 1Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :302 1:01 1:294 1:59 -- 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 23£ :294 1:594 JohnstonAar L RdyFrLndng,Cmhrtfrgt,LckbldyDV 56-0
27Sep24 3Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:572 -- x3x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis JohnstonAar L 25.40 MuscleOn,InvisibleTouch,SeminoleMoon 73-1
16Sep24 1Grtz1/2 gdQPass3yrctb $2,750 1 :32 1:044 1:352 2:061 62 1x/4 413 49 47¡ 45£ 47¢ :304 2:073 JohnstonAar .00 StickyFingers,AndyBWorthy,Heytherbartender 71-2

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $25,500
SWAN STAR (L) bl f 3 Swan for All-Chardonnay Nay-Muscle Hill
Owner: Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

5-2
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 71.10 (111-13-8-7-.178)
*Last Tr - Melanie Wrenn

1:561 HOP7/8
1:593 HOP7/8

3, 1:561 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2024: 22 2 5 3 $26,570
2023: 5 1 1 1 $8,080
Life: 27 3 6 4 $34,650

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Oct24 3Hop7/8 ft Iss Elig3f $12,500 1 :273 :573 1:27 1:55 74 6/6 69¢ 68 68 68 69¡ :281 1:564 De LongJoh L 64.40 SomebodySpecial,SwanSoFine,Luxurious 56-0
12Oct24 9Hop7/8 ft Iss-Cons3f $50,000 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:56 69 6/10 812 79¡ 810 912 910¡ :284 1:58 WrennPet L 72.40 Luxurious,PondaAesthetic,WatchMissTucky 70-0
8Oct24 4Hop7/8 ft Tm-76.5 $8,000 1 :274 :572 1:27 1:563 -- x3x/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis TetrickTra L 12.60 Nostalgic,LighthouseJesse,PacificRoll 61-0
25Sep24 5Hop7/8 ft Tm-76.5 $8,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:543 69 2/7 43£ 45¡ 48 510 711£ :294 1:57 WrennPet L 9.90 SomeKindaNight,AbcDreamBig,Nostalgic 66-0
11Sep24 3Hop7/8 ft Tm-76.5 $8,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:561 73 5/10 35¡ 46¡ 45¡ 22¡ 1hd :283 1:561 TetrickTra L 6.00 SwanStar,VirgnesKennyB,RaylanDrew 83-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $18,750
MUCHO LOCO (L)Q b g 4 Walner-Addie Adversity-Trixton
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Share A Horse Inc,NJ

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

8-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 79.09 (487-101-93-68-.360)
*Last Tr - Mark Akins

1:544 PHL5/8

4, 1:544 PHL5/8
Power # 66

2024: 24 3 6 3 $46,430
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 6 3 $46,430

LAST 4 STS. - $4,925
22Oct24 9Pcd5/8 ftQ15000clhc-c $12,500 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:543 71 2/7 31 32¡ 2o£ 32 67¡ :303 1:56 AllardSim L *1.10 RunRunElegant,TigerKing,DefiantLady 81-0
15Oct24 7Pcd5/8 ftQ15000clhc $12,500 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:55 80 6/8 43 43£ 3o1£ 2hd 2nk :282 1:55 AllardSim L 4.60 Chapolier,MuchoLoco,TailgateBuzz 48-0
30Sep24 10Pcd5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,000 1 :284 :564 1:251 1:544 76 1/8 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 43 32 :293 1:551 AllardSim L 12.80 BreezyHall,Creedmore,MuchoLoco 74-0
23Sep24 10Pcd5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:554 71 7/7 32¡ 52¢ 4o1¡ 52¢ 64 :302 1:563 AllardSim 19.00 BlindingLightsAs,PutOptionHanover,GLoad 60-0
12Sep24 8Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l5 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:533 14 1/8 57¡ i4x8 x8dis 8dis *870 pl7 2:074 AllardSim 4.20 Shinkansen,Grinder,JettRink pl7 79-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $25,500
UNLIMITED LOVE (L)Q b f 3 International Moni-Cr Ms American Pie-Yankee Glide
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: John Devito,NY

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

10-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 71.44 (639-78-79-84-.235)

1:561 MEA5/8

3, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2024: 17 2 4 3 $25,969
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 3 $25,969

LAST 4 STS. - $9,691
24Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 1:001 1:293 1:591 64 8/9 911 98¡ 64¡ 64 31¡ :29 1:592 PaloneDav L 6.30 WhiskeydMyWay,EdgeOfRejoicing,UnlimitedLove 60-0
12Sep24 6Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:561 74 3/8 45 44¡ 44¡ 32 1¡ :291 1:561 PaloneDav L 2.40 UnlimitedLove,Somthintobelievein,ShadyGirl 83-0
6Sep24 1Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :291 1:00 1:284 1:581 66 1/7 43 45 44 33 21 :284 1:582 BrownBra L 2.60 Wildandfree,UnlimitedLove,ShadyGirl 84-0
30Aug24 2Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,000 1 :274 :573 1:271 1:563 68 1/8 66 67¡ 4o4 44 43 :291 1:571 BrownBra L 5.00 PembrokeFaye,SpicyHops,Swanstead 85-0
22Aug24 1Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:573 68 3/6 67¡ 67¡ 6o3¡ 41¢ 41 :29 1:574 MerrimanAar L 2.40 ElectragldeDeVie,Wildandfree,ShadyGirl 73-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $22,500
WINNING POINT b g 3 Conway Hall-Swoosh Hanover-Lindy Lane
Owner: Allen Sisco Stable LLC,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Dunroven Stud LLC,KY

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (648-36-56-53-.131)

20-1
Tr-ALLEN SISCO

HR: 66.09 (118-15-11-12-.213)

1:593 TGDN5/8

3, 1:593 TGDN5/8
Power # 62

2024: 21 2 1 4 $17,895
2023: 5 0 0 0 $720
Life: 26 2 1 4 $18,615

LAST 4 STS. - $365
24Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 1:001 1:293 1:591 62 3/9 78 75¡ 75¡ 75¡ 52¡ :29 1:593 WaltersJus 102.40 WhiskeydMyWay,EdgeOfRejoicing,UnlimitedLove 60-0
9Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:584 64 3/9 55¡ 56 66¡ 66¡ 66£ :293 2:001 MerrimanAar 20.40 GooForBroke,Cashamigos,SixToWon 63-0
1Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ftQ15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :293 :593 1:293 1:593 41 5/9 33¡ 33¡ xi726 628 627£ :302 2:051 MerrimanAar 8.60 Iwanabtheonlyone,Illuminatingsunset,LeadNStar 68-0
19Sep24 3Tgdn5/8 ftQNw2pm $9,500 1 :292 1:004 1:302 2:001 56 2/6 33¢ 32£ 42¡ 42£ 62 :294 2:003 MertonTho 20.20 Reconcile,DominionDay,WatchingTheMets 78-0
13Sep24 7Tgdn5/8 ftQNw1pm $9,000 1 :28 1:001 1:292 1:593 63 8/8 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 11¡ 1ns :294 1:593 ByronAar 20.20 WinningPoint,BigWaterStan,OresteDeo 78-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $22,500
DEVIOUS DANQ b c 3 Devious Man-Pardon Me Please-Chapter Seven
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

20-1
Tr-DAN ALTMEYER

HR: 67.29 (158-18-37-27-.301)

1:553 VD7/8

3, 1:553 VD7/8
Power # 58

2024: 16 2 2 0 $8,445
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 0 $8,445

LAST 4 STS. - $1,825
24Oct24 6Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:583 67 5/9 2o¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 2hd :31 1:583 WilderMik *1.70 SixToWon,DeviousDan,CanHaveItAll 60-0
15Oct24 4Mea5/8 gdQQua 1 :29 :59 1:284 1:572 -- 2/7 33 33 3o3 34 28 :293 1:59 WilderMik CelebrityBambino,DeviousDan,Activation 46-1
9Aug24 7VD7/8 gdQNw1250cd $4,000 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:56 25 4/7 4o3¡ 5o5 614 640 651 :364 2:061 CapizzanoAda 10.50 SenorFantastic,MassKnight,ClassicExpress 73-1
2Aug24 6VD7/8 syQNw1250cd $4,000 1 :272 :57 1:273 1:582 60 3/9 87¢ 89£ 8oo4¢ 76£ 78 :313 2:00 CapizzanoAda 22.70 Ladyyouaregorgeous,SenorFantastic,BlazinChally 83-2
26Jul24 4VD7/8 ftQNw1250cd $4,000 1 :282 :59 1:284 1:584 54 6/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 96£ 913 :322 2:012 MacdonaldJoh 2.70 SummerChrome,Milliondollarride,BlazinChally 76-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $21,750
SWIRLY WINDSQ b m 4 Southwind Frank-Striking Gold K-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Rooney Racing,Washington,PA;Trotting For Bourbon,Cannonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 155 blu-yel-red (444-34-31-39-.145)

20-1
Tr-TODD ROONEY

HR: 62.89 (47-8-4-3-.239)

1:593 MEA5/8

4, 1:593 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2024: 18 1 2 0 $11,435
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 2 0 $11,435

LAST 4 STS. - $545
24Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw4 $7,300 1 :283 1:001 1:293 1:591 58 7/9 89¡ 87 86¡ 87 86¡ :293 2:002 ZendtBri 51.20 WhiskeydMyWay,EdgeOfRejoicing,UnlimitedLove 60-0
10Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :284 :583 1:272 1:57 56 2/9 56 56¡ 56¡ 78¡ 713¢ :31 1:593 MyersHun 22.40 GingerTreeAshann,Allforsouthwind,Cassariano 60-0
26Sep24 11Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:564 64 8/9 89¡ 810 99 89¡ 57¢ :301 1:581 MyersHun 80.30 Somthintobelievein,DianneHanover,GracefulCharm 74-0
12Sep24 6Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:561 66 4/8 56¡ 56 55¡ 56 77¡ :302 1:573 MyersHun 68.90 UnlimitedLove,Somthintobelievein,ShadyGirl 83-0
6Sep24 1Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :291 1:00 1:284 1:581 53 7/7 3o2 12 32¡ 56 715¢ :32 2:011 MyersHun 27.80 Wildandfree,UnlimitedLove,ShadyGirl 84-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PIC 4 (5-6-7-8)

CD ALL AGES NW $1500 L4 STS. (MARES ALLOWED 20%) W/O $45,000 IN 2024 NE MORNING LINE:
1-6-7-3 R.WRENN JR - #1 OR 3 B.BROWN - #6 OR 8 SCRATCHED NO. 3 JUST FLY BEYOND - SK Purse $6,800

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

KOMMIN ON STRONG (L) b m 6 Donato Hanover-Komma Ka Z-Sj's Caviar
Owner: D Collins,Wshngtn,PA;A Witkin,Hntngdn Vly,PA;Claude Gendreau Stb,Drfld,IL
Breeder: Shaffer& Sons,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

5-2
Tr-DEAN COLLINS

HR: 81.90 (197-15-30-18-.191)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:541 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2024: 28 2 3 3 $20,914
2023: 41 6 5 5 $46,941
Life: 119 19 16 13 $183,984

LAST 4 STS. - $560
24Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :582 1:27 1:562 76 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 4o2¡ 21¡ 41¡ :291 1:563 BatesonCas L 5.10 Angeliki,BeachDreamzzz,PhannysMatter 60-0
10Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :27 :554 1:244 1:55 83 7/9 810 810 7o8 75¡ 62£ :291 1:553 BatesonCas L 73.90 TheFunk,SwanLegacy,SweetOnHer 60-0
28Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 77 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 65 64¡ 64 :29 1:56 BatesonCas L 35.30 GoodFeelnToKnow,Nomophobia,BuckNome 75-0
14Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:533 80 1/9 i56 55¡ 78¡ 69 67 :29 1:55 BatesonCas L 53.60 MonAmour,RedwhiteNGoo,Nomophobia 83-0
31Aug24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw7300l4 $11,500 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:531 81 9/9 911 912 912 911 911£ :282 1:553 BatesonCas L 75.20 ResoluteBay,CommanderFrank,MonAmour 84-0

2
Blue S

MAKE IT A DOUBLE (L) b g 9 Donato Hanover-Dodger Blues-Muscles Yankee
Owner: James A Mims Jr,New Castle,PA
Breeder: Al J Libfeld & Marvin Katz,ON, CA

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

15-1
Tr-KAREN FREAD

HR: 73.51 (64-4-6-5-.141)

1:58 MEA5/8 Q
1:551 PRC5/8

7, 1:542 PRC5/8
Power # 46

2024: 20 1 2 1 $9,365
2023: 22 1 6 2 $44,818
Life: 159 29 22 18 $350,832

LAST 4 STS. - $1,478
24Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 72 6/9 810 810 811 810 810¢ :293 1:573 WilderMik L 40.60 MrJeff,SweetOnHer,GreenMagic 60-0
17Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:562 71 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 43¡ 47¡ 48¢ :303 1:58 WilderMik L 19.50 Wholelotatrot,FrankTheTank,MissKentucky 57-0
3Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :274 :574 1:27 1:561 73 7/9 67¡ 67¡ 4o3¡ 21 43¡ :291 1:564 WilderMik L 16.00 TheFunk,MisterMiracle,PhannysMatter 73-0
26Sep24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3100l4 $7,800 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 74 2/8 56 56 68 58 511£ :292 1:561 IndofJer L 20.50 StayClose,FireNLightning,AlanaHill 74-0
13Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:55 77 4/8 66 5x6 75¡ 64¡ 44¢ :293 1:554 WilderMik L 49.80 RisingMvp,MacDeeno,GreenMagic 81-0

3
White R

ROMANEE BLUE CHIPQ b g 7 Cantab Hall-Munis Blue Chip-Credit Winner
Owner: Ndf Stables,Garrettsville,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bldstk & R Schnittker,NY;etc.

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

6-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 79.61 (240-56-30-34-.350)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:532 DTN5/8

6, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 61

2024: 9 2 0 1 $9,760
2023: 28 6 1 2 $43,567
Life: 107 18 12 13 $179,790

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
24Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :582 1:27 1:562 78 8/9 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 66 52¢ :284 1:564 WrennJrRon 12.20 Angeliki,BeachDreamzzz,PhannysMatter 60-0
17Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:562 70 9/9 810 810 7o6 711 710¡ :302 1:582 MerrimanAar 20.80 Wholelotatrot,FrankTheTank,MissKentucky 57-0
8Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:564 -- 5/6 22 21¡ 21¡ 33 35 :302 1:574 MyersLuc DistantDrums,WhiskeyBlu,RomaneeBlueChip 56-0
6Jul24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw4000l4 $7,900 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:56 69 3/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 23 57¡ 916¡ :321 1:591 BrownBra *1.40 GoldenCompass,RedwhiteNGoo,KomminOnStrong 82-0
14Jun24 6Mea5/8 ftQ20000clhc $13,000 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:541 81 3/7 33 33 2o1 53 54¡ :302 1:55 BrownBra 3.40 Troycen,RattlingPine,Wholelotatrot 71-0

4
Green R

BEYOND BELIEF b g 6 Donato Hanover-My Inspiration-Chocolatier
Owner: Justin R Mullett,Hadley,PA
Breeder: Al J Libfeld & Marvin Katz,ON, CA

BRIAN ZENDT 155 blu-yel-red (444-34-31-39-.145)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 72.17 (51-1-3-3-.072)

1:582 MEA5/8
1:563 MEA5/8

5, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 46

2024: 22 1 1 2 $9,963
2023: 39 5 10 6 $53,970
Life: 114 11 14 16 $116,300

LAST 4 STS. - $624
24Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :582 1:27 1:562 62 9/9 912 912 910 916 917¢ :304 1:594 ZendtBri 79.90 Angeliki,BeachDreamzzz,PhannysMatter 60-0
15Oct24 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :584 1:283 1:59 -- x8x/9 x9xdis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis MyersHun 32.80 RoseRunXander,TravlinSwan,LilysSwanPond 45-2
1Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :564 1:273 1:583 -- x2x/9 x7xo14x9x27 9dis 9dis 9dis EbersoleLuk 12.40 StoneThrowAway,SwanOnAMission,BroadwayLiberty 65-0
23Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,200 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:582 69 7/9 45 45 4o4¡ 35¢ 36¢ :302 1:593 SuggKur 10.50 GetTheCash,SuchAnAngel,BeyondBelief 68-0
13Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Glada $10,000 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 67 2/9 x914 912 917 715 718¢ :291 1:58 MullettJus 56.90 Holton,Troycen,FloydOfRosedale 81-0

5
Black S

HEYTHERWILLIE (L) b g 5 Possess the Will-Heythergeorgiegirl-Great George Two
Owner: Jodi M & Kaylee E Martin,Grove City,PA
Breeder: Cindy J Truitt,PA

CHRIS SHAW 160 r blu-wh-col bl (122-9-13-14-.171)

7-1
Tr-KAYLEE MARTIN

HR: 80.55 (46-4-5-6-.191)

1:54 MEA5/8

5, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2024: 25 3 3 1 $26,320
2023: 21 0 1 2 $10,841
Life: 86 13 10 14 $101,133

LAST 4 STS. - $656
17Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5200l4 $8,300 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 79 3x/9 911 912 87 89 86¡ :29 1:562 MyersHun L 34.70 BigBoyErnest,SwanLegacy,FatherTime 57-0
10Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :27 :554 1:244 1:55 82 1/9 67¡ 67¡ 66¡ 64¡ 72£ :293 1:553 MerrimanAar L 10.20 TheFunk,SwanLegacy,SweetOnHer 60-0
28Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 72 x1x/9 918 914 99 99 99¢ :291 1:57 MerrimanAar L 29.30 GoodFeelnToKnow,Nomophobia,BuckNome 75-0
22Aug24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :281 :564 1:254 1:55 80 2/9 31£ 33 43 33¡ 41¡ :284 1:551 YoderWil L 16.60 KomminOnStrong,SwanLegacy,FortuneForecast 73-0
17Aug24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,500 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 78 4/9 44¡ 1o1 11¡ 12¡ 14£ :291 1:553 LemsChr L *.80 Heytherwillie,GetSomeCash,EasyRider 80-0

6
Yellow S

MYSTICAL PETER (L) b g 8 Uncle Peter-Love Me Two Times-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Todd R Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt & Michael Bennett Wilt,MO

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

7-2
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 83.34 (183-19-23-27-.223)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:541 MEA5/8

7, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2024: 17 2 2 1 $21,190
2023: 35 6 7 6 $77,317
Life: 185 29 25 29 $327,150

LAST 4 STS. - $1,280
24Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 82 8/9 33 33 43¡ 43 42 :293 1:56 BrownBra L 15.50 MrJeff,SweetOnHer,GreenMagic 60-0
17Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5200l4 $8,300 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 80 5/9 44 44¡ 75 75 74¢ :29 1:56 BrownBra L 8.50 BigBoyErnest,SwanLegacy,FatherTime 57-0
27Sep24 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:543 81 8/9 1o1 11¡ 21 21 43 :294 1:551 WilderMik L 2.90 ToesInTheWater,LexiB,GreenMagic 73-1
14Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:533 77 2/9 ix44¡ 911 912 913 *910¢ pl8 :284 1:553 WilderMik L 29.20 MonAmour,RedwhiteNGoo,Nomophobia pl8 83-0
31Aug24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw7300l4 $11,500 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:531 86 2/9 33 33 44¡ 43 55¡ :283 1:541 IndofJer L 13.40 ResoluteBay,CommanderFrank,MonAmour 84-0

7
Pink R

WHISKEY BLU (L)Q b g 6 Southwind Frank-Kendall Blue-Credit Winner
Owner: Justin Miller,Avella,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

5-1
Tr-TIM MILLER

HR: 78.86 (14-0-0-1-.024)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:544 MEA5/8

4, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2024: 21 2 1 2 $11,365
2023: 16 3 4 2 $39,017
Life: 87 22 16 8 $294,130

LAST 4 STS. - $936
24Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :582 1:27 1:562 75 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 43 63 :30 1:57 WilderMik L *2.10 Angeliki,BeachDreamzzz,PhannysMatter 60-0
16Oct24 12Mea5/8 gdQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:55 82 2/9 56 56 4o2¡ 54 *43 pl3 :30 1:553 MyersHun L 5.20 MajorsSong,GoldenCompass,BeachDreamzzz- pl3 50-1
8Oct24 3Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:564 -- 4/6 33¡ 33 33 22 21¡ :291 1:57 KilleenJac L DistantDrums,WhiskeyBlu,RomaneeBlueChip 56-0
2Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :594 1:29 1:59 -- 4/8 xi88¢ x815 818 819 825¡ :312 2:04 IrvineJus L UnwrittenChapter,SierrasSpirit,PlumvillePrince 64-0
18Sep24 4Hop7/8 ftQNw1250l4 $5,700 1 :28 :564 1:261 1:543 -- x2x/8 8xdis 8xdis x8xdis 8dis 8dis LunaMar L 4.60 FlatOutFoxy,DunbarHall,StoneColdBlue 82-0

8
Gray R

UNBEATABLE KEMP (L)Q br g 5 Walner-Credit to Elgin-Credit Winner
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Kemppi Stables Oy Inc,FL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

12-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 83.80 (639-78-79-84-.235)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:531 WBSB7/8

4, 1:531 WBSB7/8
Power # 49

2024: 23 4 2 2 $35,336
2023: 30 4 1 1 $45,033
Life: 74 12 6 7 $132,227

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Oct24 2Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :293 1:00 1:272 1:552 -- 7/7 21¡ 21¡ 22 26 27¡ :29 1:564 BrownBra L CelebrityBambino,UnbeatableKemp,Jeffersin 64-0
17Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:562 63 6x/9 916 912 99 914 917 :311 1:594 WrennJrRon L 3.30 Wholelotatrot,FrankTheTank,MissKentucky 57-0
7Oct24 2Pcd5/8 ftQNw2800l4 $7,000 1 :28 :562 1:253 1:551 66 x2x/7 714 79¡ 77¡ 68 615¡ :311 1:581 ButerTyl L 2.10 IrishCoffee,MisterBoinga,SimonGotLucky 65-0
26Sep24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw3100l4 $7,800 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 69 8/8 67¡ 67¡ 4o5 611 618¢ :311 1:572 WrennJrRon L 9.60 StayClose,FireNLightning,AlanaHill 74-0
13Aug24 11Pcd5/8 ftQNw4400l4 $8,500 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:544 70 6/8 43£ 43£ 2o£ 31¢ 88¡ :303 1:562 PantaleanoJam L 24.40 TheBallykeelDeal,KeystoneApache,Aggiornamento 78-0

9
Purple S

RESOLUTE BAY (L)Q ch g 5 Resolve-Tequila Slammer-Yankee Glide
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

15-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

HR: 85.76 (243-15-15-26-.132)

1:531 MEA5/8
1:532 WBSB7/8

5, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2024: 30 4 3 3 $36,219
2023: 17 3 0 1 $25,135
Life: 79 17 8 8 $178,692

LAST 4 STS. - $1,380
24Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 79 1/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 53¡ 63¡ :293 1:561 IndofJer L 5.30 MrJeff,SweetOnHer,GreenMagic 60-0
16Oct24 12Mea5/8 gdQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:55 75 x7/9 811 811 86 89¡ 810£ :304 1:571 IndofJer L *2.10 MajorsSong,GoldenCompass,BeachDreamzzz- 50-1
4Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw6500l4 $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:534 85 3/8 33 33 33 32¡ 32¢ :284 1:541 IndofJer L 10.30 StayClose,WindsongPatriot,ResoluteBay 75-0
28Sep24 4Mea5/8 ftQNw6500l4 $11,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 77 9/9 810 810 7o6 87 85£ :291 1:562 HannersAus L 49.70 GoodFeelnToKnow,Nomophobia,BuckNome 75-0
14Sep24 2Mea5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:513 81 8/8 810 810 8o12 813 816¡ :282 1:544 BrownBra L 73.30 BenjaminHanover,EmeraldsLegacy,CommanderFrank 83-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CD 2-6YO NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE MORNING LINE: 8-2-6-1 Purse $9,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

THE SECILIAN br g 2 Captain Ahab-Read All About It-Tell All
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Robin L Simpson,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Dr William J Solomon,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

5-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 0.00 (639-78-79-84-.235) Power # 60

2024: 2 0 0 2 $2,160
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $2,160

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
24Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:544 65 2/9 45 44¡ 54¡ 43¡ 34¢ :282 1:553 BrownBra 10.60 GannonsVeloucity,Bettorstopmenow,TheSecilian 60-0
10Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :572 1:264 1:552 57 5/9 68 57¡ 6o7¡ 44 32¢ :273 1:554 BrownBra 11.20 CaptainAgain,Hunterandmilo,TheSecilian 60-0
1Oct24 2Mea5/8 gd Qua Hd 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:574 -- 2/7 66¡ 67¡ 65 65 53¢ :293 1:582 TabronSky StealingApples,LaMambacita,Ihaveadotofsass 66-1

2
Blue S

BETTORSTOPMENOW b g 3 Bettor's Delight-Can't Stop Me Now-Western Ideal
Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Farhi Standardbreds Corp,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

7-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 67.50 (487-101-93-68-.360) Power # 63

2024: 14 0 2 2 $7,947
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 2 2 $7,947

LAST 4 STS. - $4,770
24Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:544 65 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23£ :29 1:553 MerrimanAar 29.40 GannonsVeloucity,Bettorstopmenow,TheSecilian 60-0
17Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:531 70 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 3o4¡ 34¡ 38¡ :294 1:544 MyersHun 25.80 DefiantCharacter,CaptainMaverick,Bettorstopmenow 57-0
10Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:544 53 3/9 68¡ 67¡ 5o5 47 411¡ :30 1:57 MyersHun 2.70 CumulusBb,RomanticLou,AlmostGone 60-0
14Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:55 61 5/7 56 56 4o4 43 43¢ :283 1:553 MyersHun *1.20 LifestoryLou,RomanticLou,CaptainAgain 83-0
22Aug24 3Wbsb7/8 ft Nw1r8500lcd $12,410 1 :29 :57 1:251 1:54 56 4/8 711 716 811 710 712¢be :29 1:562 HenryTre 25.00 FllInLn,StyClHnvr,PffsLstShdw broken equip 71-0

3
White R

JACKS ON THE BEACH b g 5 Bring on the Beach-A Perfect Jenna-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Ronald L Lineweaver,Kittanning,PA;James Calvin Dodson,Houston,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

JAMES DODSON 160 wh-mar-blk (143-3-8-9-.073)

20-1
Tr-RONALD LINEWEAVER

HR: 57.76 (54-2-1-5-.078) 3, 1:594 MEA5/8 Q
Power # 53

2024: 17 0 2 1 $5,400
2023: 24 0 2 4 $11,790
Life: 69 2 6 11 $32,250

LAST 4 STS. - $450
25Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:533 57 7/8 x815 812 79¡ 712 718¢ :311 1:571 DodsonJam 43.90 TimeCrunch,Hunterandmilo,RealFriend 66-0
17Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:531 58 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 5o6¡ 410 620¢ :314 1:571 DodsonJam 29.10 DefiantCharacter,CaptainMaverick,Bettorstopmenow 57-0
10Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :572 1:264 1:552 48 1/9 45 68¡ 44 810 811¡ :30 1:573 DodsonJam 55.50 CaptainAgain,Hunterandmilo,TheSecilian 60-0
28Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:554 54 2/8 43¡ 44 63£ 54¡ 57£ :284 1:572 DodsonJam 64.20 FireInMyVeins,Jagr,Tellitlikeitsmusic 75-0
21Sep24 2Fred1/2 gd Nw30000cd $900 1 :32 1:03 1:35 2:03 -- 3/3 -- -- -- -- 3 DodsonJam .00 LForLove,Wishiwasagigolo,JacksOnTheBeach 87-0

4
Green S

MA THE MEATLOAF b g 3 Sportswriter-Big Bottom-The Panderosa
Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JESSE BARNARD 170 blk-c red-yel (27-0-1-2-.045)

9-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 69.56 (65-7-8-9-.222)

1:583 VD7/8

3, 1:583 VD7/8
Power # 51

2024: 14 2 1 2 $8,025
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 2 $8,025

LAST 4 STS. - $450
24Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:544 60 3/9 67¡ 67¡ 66 54¡ 59 :29 1:563 BarnardJes 82.70 GannonsVeloucity,Bettorstopmenow,TheSecilian 60-0
9Oct24 3Btva1/2 gd Nw1250l4 $4,500 1 :293 :591 1:282 1:58 67 5/7 56¢ 55¡ 53 52¡ 67¢ :302 1:592 McneightJrJam 34.00 VanDiesel,VictoryMove,SoSoIncredible 49-1
27Sep24 4Btva1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :292 1:00 1:284 1:583 61 4/8 67£ 76¡ 77£ 76¡ 75£ :292 1:594 YetmanDan 18.80 CatchTheWave,MasonStreet,WasntMe 72-0
20Sep24 7Btva1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:554 69 1/8 32£ 33¢ 44 45¡ 68¢ :294 1:572 YetmanDan 15.40 TaxSeeker,AngeloJFra,GlengarryKnightN 80-0
13Sep24 13Btva1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:561 74 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 21¢ 33 :294 1:564 McneightJrJam 4.90 HeirOfSouthwest,Thatmomentinlife,MaTheMeatloaf 79-0

5
Black S

WOODMERE SKYLAR b g 3 Rollwithitharry-Skylark Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Mike T Lickert,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Woodmere Farms,PE, CA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

20-1
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 57.95 (131-15-15-16-.219)

1:591 TRURO1/2

3, 1:591 TRURO1/2
Power # 60

2024: 17 3 1 0 $4,091
2023: 9 0 2 1 $3,092
Life: 26 3 3 1 $7,183

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
24Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:544 61 9/9 5o6¡ 56 4o3¡ 65 69 :293 1:563 IndofJer 179.80 GannonsVeloucity,Bettorstopmenow,TheSecilian 60-0
17Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:531 60 6/9 79 79 6o9 511 418¢ :304 1:564 MerrimanAar 96.20 DefiantCharacter,CaptainMaverick,Bettorstopmenow 57-0
10Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:544 51 4/9 57 56 66 69 513¢ :301 1:572 WilderMik 12.70 CumulusBb,RomanticLou,AlmostGone 60-0
3Oct24 11Mea5/8 ftPNw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:552 47 4/9 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ x8x13 x815 :312 1:582 MerrimanAar 3.20 StareMeDown,IdealDragonfly,DryRidgeEddie 73-0
22Sep24 1Truro1/2 ftPNw515l5cd $1,147 1 :284 :594 1:302 2:014 46 5/8 6oo4 4o2¡ 4oo2 42 41¢ :311 2:02 CroweDar 3.25 Pumkin,MrsDragonfire,Nameisonthehalter 64-0

6
Yellow R

HUNTERANDMILO b g 3 Big Bad John-Big City Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Michael C Gillock,Belle Vernon,PA
Breeder: Michael C Gillock,PA

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

9-2
Tr-STEVEN WALTERS

HR: 67.10 (169-9-21-18-.158) Power # 78

2024: 25 0 6 4 $22,770
2023: 9 0 1 1 $2,030
Life: 34 0 7 5 $24,800

LAST 4 STS. - $5,670
25Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:533 70 1/8 44¡ 44 33¡ 35 23£ :293 1:542 WilderMik 3.50 TimeCrunch,Hunterandmilo,RealFriend 66-0
18Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 62 2/9 43 44¡ 65¡ 54¡ 43£ :284 1:56 WaltersJus 37.30 RomanticLou,FireInMyVeins,RealFriend 64-0
10Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :572 1:264 1:552 58 2/9 22 22 21¡ 21¡ 22¢ :284 1:554 PaloneDav 4.70 CaptainAgain,Hunterandmilo,TheSecilian 60-0
3Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:552 52 6/9 77 79 6o5 58¡ 510¢ :293 1:572 WilderMik 10.50 StareMeDown,IdealDragonfly,DryRidgeEddie 73-0
14Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:55 56 7/7 79 79 78¡ 77¡ 710 :291 1:57 PaloneDav 12.10 LifestoryLou,RomanticLou,CaptainAgain 83-0

7
Pink R

DRY RIDGE EDDIE (L) b g 3 If I Can Dream-Designed to See-We Will See
Owner: Randy L Ringer,Washington,PA
Breeder: Randy L Ringer,PA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (476-32-44-51-.154)

20-1
Tr-GARY JOHNSTON

HR: 62.72 (87-3-12-15-.169)

2:014 STON1/2
2:004 WATT1/2

2, 2:004 WATT1/2
Power # 64

2024: 26 1 4 5 $14,027
2023: 17 1 2 6 $12,526
Life: 43 2 6 11 $26,553

LAST 4 STS. - $1,530
25Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:533 62 3/8 67¡ 66¡ 56 48 512 :303 1:56 MerrimanAar L 11.90 TimeCrunch,Hunterandmilo,RealFriend 66-0
18Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 57 9/9 65¡ 67¡ 7o6¡ 89 89¡ :293 1:57 JohnstonSha L141.60 RomanticLou,FireInMyVeins,RealFriend 64-0
10Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :572 1:264 1:552 53 8/9 56¡ 46¡ 5o6 55 67£ :29 1:57 JohnstonSha L 24.20 CaptainAgain,Hunterandmilo,TheSecilian 60-0
3Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:552 54 3/9 11¡ 33 32¡ 26 38£ :30 1:571 JohnstonSha 6.30 StareMeDown,IdealDragonfly,DryRidgeEddie 73-0
27Sep24 10Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :284 :59 1:272 1:563 53 7/8 44¡ 55 54¡ 55 52£ :29 1:571 JohnstonSha 26.60 RealFriend,StareMeDown,HomeRunKing 73-1

8
Gray R

TIME CRUNCH b g 3 Captain Crunch-You See L A-The Panderosa
Owner: Rick Berks,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Mark A Smith,KY

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

2-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 67.24 (365-73-60-49-.336)

1:533 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2024: 8 1 0 1 $7,068
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $7,068

LAST 4 STS. - $5,028
25Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:533 74 6/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 12 13 13£ :292 1:533 PaloneDav 3.20 TimeCrunch,Hunterandmilo,RealFriend 66-0
20Oct24 3Cbrn5/8 ft Nw1extpmrl $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:534 54 8/8 814 813 7o9£ 715 719¢ :303 1:573 CurtinPat 13.11 DancinInDStreet,HaveASouperDay,Crescendo 69-0
28Sep24 15Lex1 sy Nw2cndclm $6,600 1 :274 :57 1:272 1:564 63 8/8 67¢ 54¡ 4o2¡ 32¡ 44¢ :294 1:573 HendryErn 6.16 Illouminous,BlazNChip,AintItABeach 67-0
17Sep24 4Lex1 ft Qual 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:541 -- 7/7 11£ 21 22¡ 27 37¢ :291 1:553 MillerAnd MarsHill,WhenImGoneAs,TimeCrunch 69-0
9Sep24 14Lex1 ft Nw1pmlt $6,900 1 :284 :564 1:253 1:543 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ZeppoleHanover,Aquaholic,GirlYouGotIt scrtchd 78-0

9
Purple R

RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR b g 3 Freaky Feet Pete-Flying Mocha-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Marcus L Schmucker,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Marcus L Schmucker,IN

CASE BATESON 150 c red-wh (117-7-6-10-.117)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 60.10 (129-2-4-6-.048) Power # 60

2024: 6 0 0 0 $2,442
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,442

LAST 4 STS. - $2,010
25Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:533 65 5/8 79 78 67¡ 610 48¢ :293 1:551 BatesonCas 30.10 TimeCrunch,Hunterandmilo,RealFriend 66-0
18Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 61 3/9 54¡ 56 87¡ 65¡ 54¢ :282 1:56 BatesonCas 109.40 RomanticLou,FireInMyVeins,RealFriend 64-0
5Oct24 11Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmrlt $5,250 1 :30 1:001 1:302 2:00 47 7/8 812 811 88 86¡ 48 :293 2:013 PaquetJrFer 20.90 SsDruidstone,BillyBoyB,StarlitVegas 76-0
22Sep2411Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $5,250 1 :293 :591 1:284 1:583 54 7x/7 6x8¢ 68¢ 46 45¢ 47£ :301 2:001 KilleenJac 43.30 BlissfulDragon,LukeSkywalker,Cheyenne 72-0
15Sep24 9Wdstk1/2 ft Nw2pmrlt $5,500 1 :283 :582 1:284 1:594 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CnstntVlcty,GImThPrnc,RckOfAngls scrtchd-injured 79-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8) 50 CENT PENTAFECTA

CD 2-7YO NW 5 EXT PM S̀ OR $50,000 LIFE AE: F& M NW 6 EXT PM RACES LIFE (ONE CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 4-6-5-1-3 H.MYERS - #2 OR 3 B.ZENDT - #7 OR 9 Purse $11,900

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SONIC BOOMER b g 3 Walner-Blonde Magic-Muscle Massive
Owner: Randy R Carlyle,Encinitas,CA
Breeder: June J Durand,ON, CA

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

9-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 81.63 (326-56-58-57-.329)

1:542 WBSB7/8

3, 1:542 WBSB7/8
Power # 75

2024: 17 3 6 1 $38,872
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 6 1 $38,872

LAST 4 STS. - $3,895
17Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :582 1:263 1:562 77 6/9 89¡ 76¡ 75¡ 32¡ 22¢ :291 1:564 WilderMik 5.90 MassMarket,SonicBoomer,NailDriver- 57-0
10Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:552 74 9/9 912 912 9o8¡ 87¡ 76¢ :283 1:563 WilderMik 25.60 Drebin,MassMarket,SpicyHops 60-0
4Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:554 75 8/9 11¡ 21¡ 42¡ 31¡ 44 :284 1:563 WilderMik 3.60 HomeSweetMahomes,HighLife,MarchingFourth 75-0
21Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $11,400 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:584 -- [9/9 x6xo14x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis MerrimanAar *.30 LonelyLakewood,TalkAtMeTurbo,CovidCartel 2nd tier 73-0
13Sep24 10Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:541 84 7/9 3o2¡ 21¡ 21¡ 33¡ 33¢ :293 1:544 WilderMik 3.40 Drebin,ThalerHanover,SonicBoomer 81-0

2
Blue S

FINEST MOMENT (L)Q b g 4 Father Patrick-Miss Mimi-Kadabra
Owner: Alvira L Fassett,Bridgeville,PA;Steven B Bush,Bridgeville,PA
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

20-1
Tr-STEVEN BUSH

HR: 77.14 (133-11-14-12-.171)

1:582 MEA5/8
1:564 PCD5/8

3, 1:564 PCD5/8
Power # 51

2024: 33 1 5 4 $35,981
2023: 25 2 5 4 $42,318
Life: 63 3 11 8 $82,745

LAST 4 STS. - $1,555
24Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 62 4x/9 x913 913 915 916 919¡ :303 1:592 WrennJrRon L 19.90 MrJeff,SweetOnHer,GreenMagic 60-0
16Oct24 12Mea5/8 gdQNw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:55 80 1/9 67¡ 67¡ 64 65 64 :294 1:554 JohnstonSha L 87.20 MajorsSong,GoldenCompass,BeachDreamzzz- 50-1
10Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQNw5extpm $11,900 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:552 74 5/9 33 33 4o3 54 54£ :292 1:562 WrennJrRon L 16.80 Drebin,MassMarket,SpicyHops 60-0
3Oct24 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:552 77 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 45 43 32 :29 1:554 WrennJrRon L 3.90 SpicyHops,Swanstead,FinestMoment 73-0
26Sep24 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,000 1 :284 :574 1:273 1:572 66 3/8 1o1 11¡ 11 11 31 :30 1:573 WrennJrRon L *1.50 MississippiAl,Swanstead,FinestMoment 74-0

3
White R

HOME SWEET MAHOMES (L) bl g 3 Swan for All-Flowers N Dreams-Rc Royalty
Owner: J Piatt III,Wshngtn,PA;J Seman,Ptsbrgh,PA;G Usner,Ptsbrgh,PA;W Schmid,Ptsbrgh,PA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt & Zane B Wilt & Tyler J Wilt,MO

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

12-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 76.84 (144-27-22-16-.309)

1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 89

2024: 17 5 2 1 $31,565
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 2 1 $31,565

LAST 4 STS. - $9,545
17Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :582 1:263 1:562 67 1/9 78 65 4o3 78 *712¢ pl6 :313 1:584 MyersHun L 8.00 MassMarket,SonicBoomer,NailDriver- pl6 57-0
4Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:554 77 5/9 55¡ 56¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 11£ :282 1:554 MyersHun L 5.20 HomeSweetMahomes,HighLife,MarchingFourth 75-0
27Sep24 11Mea5/8 gd Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :282 :572 1:262 1:552 74 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 43£ :294 1:561 MyersHun 2.30 Jeffersin,MarchingFourth,HighLife 73-1
13Sep24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :282 :571 1:254 1:551 79 4/9 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 22 :294 1:553 MyersHun 6.40 SpicyHops,HomeSweetMahomes,Jeffersin 81-0
15Aug24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,500 1 :29 :582 1:27 1:56 36 1/8 33¡ 3xi 3¡ 8dis 8dis 840¢ 2:04 MyersHun 13.50 NailDriver,SonicBoomer,CasanovaHall 84-0

4
Green R

HIS GLORY b g 3 Creatine-Saracuda-Trainforthefuture
Owner: Joey L Manz,Lexington,SC
Breeder: Clem Lee Stables Inc,SC

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

8-5
Tr-KRIS HITE

HR: 84.39 (34-3-3-4-.176)

1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 114

2024: 15 5 3 2 $43,133
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,235
Life: 17 5 3 2 $44,368

LAST 4 STS. - $16,375
24Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :272 :561 1:254 1:561 81 8/9 1oo1 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ :302 1:561 WrennJrRon 3.50 FiveStars,HisGlory,MidnightNolan 60-0
16Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:57 85 7/9 12¡ 11£ 12¡ 13¢ 12£ :294 1:57 LemsChr 7.60 HisGlory,Purplepeopleater,MuscleValley 46-0
6Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3c Cn $25,000 1 :284 1:003 1:301 1:593 68 8/8 2£ 21¢ 31 41£ 42 :293 2:00 HannersAus 19.30 PapaNordin,TabbysDelight-,TtsMagnumForce+ 70-0
25Sep24 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $11,400 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:57 83 8/9 11 11¢ 11£ 1¢ 1hd :304 1:57 MerrimanAar 2.20 HisGlory,MuscleValley,WinnieKash 70-0
15Sep24 16Dela1/2 ft Bss 3c $20,000 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:57 73 2/10 21¢ 21¢ 2o¡ 2¡ 32 :304 1:572 PageChr *2.20 TabbysDelight,UncleRuckas,HisGlory 82-0

5
Black R

READY FOR LANDING (L) b g 3 Tactical Landing-K T Cha Cha-Angus Hall
Owner: Thestable Readyforlanding,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Stan Klemencic,ON, CA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (355-62-52-47-.300)

9-2
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 84.07 (365-73-60-49-.336)

1:552 MEA5/8
2:023 WBSB7/8 Q

3, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2024: 20 3 3 3 $34,052
2023: 2 0 1 0 $3,608
Life: 22 3 4 3 $37,660

LAST 4 STS. - $1,428
24Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :272 :561 1:254 1:561 65 5x/9 x9dis 923 912 912 914 :304 1:59 MacdonaldAnt L *1.80 FiveStars,HisGlory,MidnightNolan 60-0
8Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :302 1:01 1:294 1:59 -- 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 13£ :291 1:59 WaltersJus L RdyFrLndng,Cmhrtfrgt,LckbldyDV 56-0
17Aug24 3Pcd5/8 ftQBealcon Ii $100,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:522 -- x8/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis MacdonaldMar L 75.10 Greenspan,LifeOnTheBluf,ItWasntMe 72-0
3Aug24 9Mea5/8 ftQW2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :284 :58 1:253 1:542 81 x7/8 79¡ 7o9 79¡ 79 79¡ :284 1:561 MacdonaldAnt L 4.70 GoForGaagaaNo,FourSixes,OpenBar 73-0
26Jul24 9Mea5/8 ftQW2nw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:534 82 7/8 21¡ 3o3 43 43 33£ :283 1:543 MacdonaldAnt L 28.80 DistantDrums,UltraUncle,ReadyForLanding 79-0

6
Yellow R

FIVE STARS (L) b h 4 Walner-Superstar Hanover-Cantab Hall
Owner: All For Luck Stable,Syracuse,IN;Misty Acres,Middlebury,IN
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld,ON, CA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

4-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 82.94 (241-22-18-25-.167)

1:561 MEA5/8
1:551 LEX1

3, 1:551 LEX1
Power # 64

2024: 3 1 0 0 $6,526
2023: 25 2 3 5 $22,125
Life: 41 4 7 6 $57,759

LAST 4 STS. - $6,526
24Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :272 :561 1:254 1:561 79 2/9 32¡ 33 53¡ 42¡ 1¡ :294 1:561 PaloneDav L 32.40 FiveStars,HisGlory,MidnightNolan 60-0
15Oct24 4Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :29 :59 1:284 1:572 -- 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ 23 48£ :301 1:591 BrownBra CelebrityBambino,DeviousDan,Activation 46-1
21Feb24 15Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TalkAtMeTurbo,SwampDrainer,LoneWolf scrtchd-sick 53-0
7Feb24 15Nfld1/2 ftQ22500clnw4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:291 1:583 64 8/9 1ons 2£ 36£ 513 620 :32 2:023 KashJrKei 4.70 WhatAMission,KaaDeeJerry,WheresJesse 40-0
16Jan24 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:591 78 5/7 1£ 21¡ 32¡ 34£ 48¢ :313 2:004 NeillDre 41.50 KandySweet,PeterLetsGo,Castyourcrown 10-0

7
Pink R

FIRE N LIGHTNING (L) b g 4 Bar Hopping-Cantabs Lightning-Cantab Hall
Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Daniel K Esh & Patrick H Patterson,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 155 blu-yel-red (444-34-31-39-.145)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 78.78 (139-8-15-17-.158)
1:544 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2024: 23 0 1 5 $16,326
2023: 20 3 2 9 $50,536
Life: 49 4 3 16 $75,262

LAST 4 STS. - $3,332
24Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :272 :561 1:254 1:561 77 4/9 2o1 21¡ 21¡ 53 41£ :303 1:563 ZendtBri L 4.20 FiveStars,HisGlory,MidnightNolan 60-0
17Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :582 1:263 1:562 77 9/9 911 88 87 43¡ *43£ pl3 :291 1:571 ZendtBri L141.10 MassMarket,SonicBoomer,NailDriver- pl3 57-0
10Oct24 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:552 75 2/9 56 56 53¡ 43 44¡ :291 1:561 ZendtBri L 57.30 Drebin,MassMarket,SpicyHops 60-0
4Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:553 71 7/9 11 32 32¡ 31¡ 88 :313 1:571 ZendtBri L 52.30 MassMarket,ThalerHanover,Drebin 75-0
26Sep24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3100l4 $7,800 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 81 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¡ 23£ :29 1:543 ZendtBri L 23.50 StayClose,FireNLightning,AlanaHill 74-0

8
Gray R

MISTER MIRACLEQ br g 4 Fordham Road-Wasador-Sir Taurus
Owner: K Quinn-Hodel,Pittsburgh,PA;V M Trump,Pittsburgh,PA;K R Ward,Washington,PA
Breeder: Sharon Donella & Kathleen QuinnHodel,PA

AARON JOHNSTON 160 k grn-mar-gra (166-6-19-22-.144)

20-1
Tr-RICK BEINHAUER

HR: 77.53 (80-9-12-13-.250)

1:561 MEA5/8

4, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 45

2024: 18 4 2 1 $29,515
2023: 12 0 3 3 $9,191
Life: 30 4 5 4 $38,706

LAST 4 STS. - $3,468
17Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQNw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :582 1:263 1:562 75 2/9 43¡ 43¡ 65 55 *54£ pl4 :294 1:572 JohnstonAar 78.50 MassMarket,SonicBoomer,NailDriver- pl4 57-0
10Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQNw5extpm $11,900 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:552 76 8/9 810 810 87 65 65¢ :283 1:562 MyersHun 79.10 Drebin,MassMarket,SpicyHops 60-0
3Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :274 :574 1:27 1:561 75 6/9 3o3 33 33 42¡ 2hd :283 1:561 MyersHun 6.20 TheFunk,MisterMiracle,PhannysMatter 73-0
25Sep24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :273 :58 1:264 1:564 72 3/9 67¡ 67¡ 54 44£ 35 :301 1:574 JohnstonAar 15.30 Crantini,PapiHanover,MisterMiracle 73-0
11Sep24 9Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:56 65 9/9 3oo2¡ 3o2¡ 8o9¡ 88¡ 813¡ :301 1:583 JohnstonAar 53.80 SebastianRay,RojoMan,PapiHanover 80-0

9
Purple R

SHOW THE WILL (L) b g 5 Possess the Will-Stage Show-Broadway Hall
Owner: Edwin L Goans,Houston,PA;Laurie Stark,Houston,PA
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

20-1
Tr-LOU GOANS

HR: 74.37 (154-7-16-17-.140)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:583 MEA5/8

5, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2024: 34 2 5 3 $25,882
2023: 32 2 4 1 $16,905
Life: 98 8 15 11 $77,494

LAST 4 STS. - $6,624
20Oct2411Wdstk1/2 ftQNw3501l5cd $6,250 1 :292 1:00 1:301 2:001 70 8/8 711 710 5o5£ 53¢ 43¡ :292 2:004 HannersLuk L 4.50 EllensWish,Defriended,DwsRevenge 71-0
13Oct24 4Wdstk1/2 ftQNw3501l5cd $6,250 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:594 69 6/8 56¡ 65¢ 6o9 48 23 :294 2:002 BradenCor L 5.60 Defriended,ShowTheWill,LaMagic 76-0
6Oct24 2Wdstk1/2 ftQNw3501l5cd $6,250 1 :291 1:00 1:294 1:59 70 5/8 43 44£ 1o¡ 2¡ 21¢ :292 1:591 BradenCor L *1.20 Sorprese,ShowTheWill,Tenouttaten 75-0
29Sep2411Wdstk1/2 ftQW2>4pmrlt $6,000 1 :284 :583 1:29 1:591 75 3/8 78£ 6o7£ 2¡ 2hd 11 :301 1:591 BradenCor L 7.00 ShowTheWill,BeeOurHoney,LittleTownGirl 72-0
22Sep24 2Wdstk1/2 ftQW2>4pmrlt $6,000 1 :29 1:00 1:293 1:593 67 2/6 56£ 55¡ 55 57¢ 35£ :301 2:004 BradenCor L 3.50 BeeOurHoney,SixToWon,ShowTheWill 72-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

CLAIM $6000 W/A MORNING LINE: 1-5-9-2 NO. 6 - FIRST TIME LASIX J.INDOF - #3,5 OR 8 Purse $5,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
LYONS BEACHBOY (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Western Gallie-Western Hanover
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

3-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 73.63 (487-101-93-68-.360)

1:524 MEA5/8
1:522 MEA5/8

8, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 98

2024: 31 9 2 7 $40,807
2023: 28 3 9 4 $43,086
Life: 155 23 30 28 $196,604

LAST 4 STS. - $7,192
24Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:544 70 7/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :293 1:544 WrennJrRon L 2.90 LyonsBeachboy,AyrPioneerGb,CalvinK 60-0
16Oct24 6Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:54 70 9/9 33 33 3o1¡ 32¡ 33¡ :293 1:543 MacdonaldAnt L 12.70 SouthportBeach,NativesSweetlou,LyonsBeachboy 50-1
3Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft 6000clm-c $5,800 1 :27 :561 1:252 1:543 64 4/9 21¡ 1o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31£ :293 1:55 WrennJrRon L *.30 TisadreamN,KerrinJosephA,LyonsBeachboy 73-0
27Sep24 4Mea5/8 gd Sg6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :55 1:232 1:524 74 1/9 11 11 11¡ 11 13¡ :292 1:524 WrennJrRon L *1.10 LyonsBeachboy,KerrinJosephA,ShootersDream 73-1
14Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:523 70 7/8 3o3 2o¡ 32¡ 32 75£ :30 1:534 WrennJrRon L 5.60 SouthportBeach,TakemetothelmitGb,KodiakSeelster 83-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
LYONS COPPERTOP (L) b g 8 Well Said-Renee's Queen-Kingston
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Geoffrey Lyons Mound,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

6-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 77.55 (639-78-79-84-.235)

1:522 MEA5/8
1:52 PHL5/8

5, 1:512 DD5/8
Power # 102

2024: 22 5 3 1 $28,005
2023: 35 6 7 1 $45,471
Life: 157 23 22 16 $169,036

LAST 4 STS. - $5,940
24Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:544 59 4/9 33 33 44 65¡ 910 :304 1:564 BrownBra L 10.20 LyonsBeachboy,AyrPioneerGb,CalvinK 60-0
15Oct24 3Mea5/8 gd Qua Hd 1 :284 :572 1:253 1:531 -- 5/8 45 79¡ 715 820 829£ :303 1:591 TabronSky L FliteCraft,KneedeepNCustard,MontereyJack 46-1
10Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:524 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TisadreamN,LousDelight,ShootersDream scrtchd 60-0
23Aug24 4Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:52 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RynsAmbssdr,FrlssFry,NghtWtchmn scrtchd-sick 78-0
17Aug24 6Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:513 73 6/9 42¡ 44¡ 45 46 48¡ :291 1:531 WrennJrRon L 4.60 SouthportBeach,WoodmereAndrolli,FearlessFury 80-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $6,000
MATT'S CHOICE (L) b g 9 Shark Gesture-Memorosa-The Panderosa
Owner: Jeffrey W Indof,Rostraver Twp,PA
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

20-1
Tr-JEFFREY INDOF

HR: 70.08 (69-2-7-11-.138)

1:524 MEA5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2024: 28 2 2 4 $20,445
2023: 35 2 5 2 $26,314
Life: 192 27 34 20 $219,701

LAST 4 STS. - $325
3Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :561 1:252 1:543 64 7/9 79 79 5o4 64¡ 63¢ :29 1:551 IndofJer L 49.40 TisadreamN,KerrinJosephA,LyonsBeachboy 73-0
14Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:523 69 1/8 44 54 53¡ 66¡ 55¢ :293 1:533 IndofJer L 16.60 SouthportBeach,TakemetothelmitGb,KodiakSeelster 83-0
7Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:54 69 3/9 45 43£ 48£ 43¡ 65¡ :283 1:55 IndofJer L 15.80 LyonsBeachboy,TakemetothelmitGb,NativesSweetlou 66-0
23Aug24 4Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:52 70 1/9 67¡ 67¡ 66 67 89¢ :291 1:534 IndofJer L 24.00 RyansAmbassador,FearlessFury,NightWatchman 78-0
10Aug24 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :55 1:222 1:51 71 2/9 54¡ 5o4 3o5¡ 913 916£ :31 1:542 IndofJer L 25.30 OkieFromMuskogee,FearlessFury,BrookletsBanner 76-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $6,000
KERRIN JOSEPH A (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Like a Dame-Golden Greek
Owner: Ramiro E Porfilio,Washington,PA
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

JACK KILLEEN 165 pur-gra (771-50-61-89-.147)

15-1
Tr-RAMIRO PORFILIO

HR: 71.20 (73-8-9-13-.237)

1:56 MEA5/8
1:54 PHL5/8

8, 1:52 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2024: 12 1 3 2 $11,220
2023: 15 3 2 2 $17,310
Life: 160 25 22 18 $202,004

LAST 4 STS. - $3,420
16Oct24 6Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:54 -- 6/9 7x9 6xo7¡x9dis 9dis 9dis JohnstonSha L 51.50 SouthportBeach,NativesSweetlou,LyonsBeachboy 50-1
3Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :561 1:252 1:543 65 5/9 1o1¡ 21¡ 32 2¡ 21¢ :29 1:544 WilderMik L 6.50 TisadreamN,KerrinJosephA,LyonsBeachboy 73-0
27Sep24 4Mea5/8 gd Sg6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :55 1:232 1:524 71 3/9 54¡ 54¡ 44 54¡ 23¡ :291 1:532 MerrimanAar L 11.60 LyonsBeachboy,KerrinJosephA,ShootersDream 73-1
10Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:00 1:283 1:571 -- 6/6 510 510 511 310 311¡ :283 1:592 WaltersJus L ItsCrunchTime,Dragonlicious,KerrinJosephA 68-0
15Mar24 5Mea5/8 sy 7000clm $6,500 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:544 68 1/9 33 43¡ 3oo2 46 47¢ :30 1:561 LemsChr L 2.90 SnappyChip,BrookletsBanner,VanDiesel 52-2

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $6,000
TOUGHSONOFABEACH (L) b g 6 State Treasurer-Greek Beach-Astreos
Owner: Gianna M Pirillo,Suttersville,PA
Breeder: Robert E G Collier,BC, CA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

7-2
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 68.63 (137-33-13-17-.335)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:541 MEA5/8

4, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 57

2024: 16 4 2 4 $21,185
2023: 31 4 5 4 $31,450
Life: 107 18 19 20 $114,486

LAST 4 STS. - $1,395
24Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:544 63 5/9 79 79¡ 77¡ 87 55£ :292 1:56 IndofJer L 14.70 LyonsBeachboy,AyrPioneerGb,CalvinK 60-0
15Oct24 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :284 :572 1:253 1:531 -- 3/8 22 21¡ 26 413 418¢ :30 1:564 IndofJer L FliteCraft,KneedeepNCustard,MontereyJack 46-1
11May24 10Mea5/8 sy 7000clm $6,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 64 9/9 912 911 89¡ 87¡ 811 :301 1:564 JohnstonSha L 42.80 ShootersDream,SnappyChip,BestBolt 55-2
4May24 2Mea5/8 gd 7000clm $6,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:531 75 2/7 33 33 43 44¡ 34¢ :284 1:54 MyersHun L 14.70 BrookletsBanner,SnappyChip,Toughsonofabeach 67-1
27Apr24 2Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:53 72 7/7 21 33 53¡ ip55¡ 57¢ :292 1:542 MyersHun L 9.20 BrookletsBanner,Matteo,StLadsThriller 72-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $7,500
ANTAEUS v b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Coco Chanel-Camluck
Owner: Stephanie V Walters,Washington,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (648-36-56-53-.131)

15-1
Tr-STEVEN WALTERS

HR: 72.89 (169-9-21-18-.158)
*Last Tr - Charles Perry Jr

1:562 WDSTK1/2

2, 1:553 WDSTK1/2
Power # 66

2024: 16 1 1 4 $9,899
2023: 16 0 3 5 $13,187
Life: 42 9 5 10 $48,643

LAST 4 STS. - $2,624
12Oct24 9Wdstk1/2 ft 4000clhc $6,250 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:571 68 3/8 22 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :291 1:573 PerryJrCha 2.70 FreddieFaves,Antaeus,ZenDaBallykeel 78-0
5Oct24 5Wdstk1/2 ft 4000clhc $6,250 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:54 72 6/7 77£ 79£ 5o11 512 512£ :293 1:563 PerryJrCha 8.80 Mickey,AintItFun,FreddieFaves 76-0
28Sep24 4Wdstk1/2 ft 4000clhc $6,250 1 :28 :564 1:263 1:561 73 5/7 54¢ 5o7¡ 4o2 42 33¢ :294 1:564 PerryJrCha 6.90 BigNBad,AintItFun,Antaeus 80-0
21Sep24 6Wdstk1/2 ft 4000clhc $6,250 1 :28 :572 1:264 1:563 60 4/8 56¢ 5o4¡ i5oo4¢ 67£ *811¡ pl7 :311 1:584 PerryJrCha 2.60 Hurrikanekingcarlo,FreddieFaves,ZenDaBallykeel- pl7 80-0
15Sep24 1Wdstk1/2 ft 5000cl Op $6,250 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:561 67 7/8 8o6¢ 4o4¢ 58¡ 57£ 610¢ :303 1:581 PerryJrCha 15.60 CheyenneRyanLee,Hulou,Etbauer 79-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $6,000
ER HUNTER (L) b g 7 Time to Roll-Shezahotmark-Mark Johnathan
Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

CASE BATESON 150 c red-wh (117-7-6-10-.117)

20-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 70.83 (241-22-18-25-.167)

1:52 MEA5/8

7, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2024: 27 1 1 3 $11,765
2023: 18 0 0 0 $2,437
Life: 155 8 5 22 $70,454

LAST 4 STS. - $0
24Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:544 63 9/9 912 912 910 98¡ 77¡ :29 1:561 BatesonCas L153.50 LyonsBeachboy,AyrPioneerGb,CalvinK 60-0
16Oct24 6Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:54 66 1/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 54 66£ :30 1:552 BrownBra L 86.10 SouthportBeach,NativesSweetlou,LyonsBeachboy 50-1
28Sep24 9Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:524 63 5/8 67¡ 67¡ 5o5 67 813£ :301 1:553 BrownBra L 40.40 KodiakSeelster,SouthportBeach,TakemetothelmitGb 75-0
14Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:523 69 2/8 66¡ 65 65 55¡ 65£ :292 1:534 BrownBra L 38.20 SouthportBeach,TakemetothelmitGb,KodiakSeelster 83-0
7Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:54 70 1/9 56¡ 55 512 65¡ 44£ :28 1:55 BrownBra L 26.20 LyonsBeachboy,TakemetothelmitGb,NativesSweetlou 66-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
PARKLANE KNIGHT (L) br h 9 Always a Virgin-Nuvette-Life Sign
Owner: Madison F Hess,Johnstown,OH
Breeder: Shirley A Le Vin,IL

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 65.83 (129-2-4-6-.048)
*Last Tr - Charles Groen

1:523 SCD5/8
7, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 44

2024: 13 0 0 0 $425
2023: 42 3 4 7 $36,760
Life: 192 21 18 27 $199,469

LAST 4 STS. - $0
23Oct24 1Hop7/8 ft Tm-73.5 $7,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:55 52 4/8 811 7o12 7o13 716 713£ :284 1:574 De LongJoh L 28.90 ArcchCnDnc,OvnghtClbrty,MdwbrkChrm 62-0
10Oct24 1Hop7/8 ft 8000 Cl $6,000 1 :271 :563 1:261 1:533 -- x1x/7 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis BatesBra L 42.50 BoldAndBrassy,FiftyFlat,SadiesArt 69-0
13Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Sg6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :561 1:243 1:534 56 6/8 88¡ 810 811 812 815£ :301 1:57 BarnardJes L141.90 CalvinK,ShootersDream,DivasDragon 81-0
31Aug24 5Mea5/8 gd 7000clm $6,500 1 :264 :561 1:242 1:522 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Mtt,TkmtthlmtGb,LynsBchby scrtchd-sick 84-1
17Aug24 9Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:532 55 1/8 56 87 87 812 817£ :303 1:57 BarnardJes L 44.70 TakemetothelmitGb,CalvinK,LousDelight 80-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $6,000
NATIVE'S SWEETLOU (L) b g 8 Allamerican Native-Windsong Filou-Astreos
Owner: Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA;Darius P Oshidar,Oceanport,NJ
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

5-1
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 74.07 (111-18-17-8-.271)

1:523 MEA5/8
2:002 MR1/2

3, 1:492 LEX1
Power # 92

2024: 23 3 4 3 $21,388
2023: 31 1 1 5 $10,240
Life: 127 16 17 18 $247,598

LAST 4 STS. - $2,668
24Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:544 64 3/9 44¡ 45 3o3 32 45£ :301 1:56 MerrimanAar L 3.80 LyonsBeachboy,AyrPioneerGb,CalvinK 60-0
16Oct24 6Mea5/8 gd 6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:54 69 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¡ 23¡ :293 1:543 MerrimanAar L 5.70 SouthportBeach,NativesSweetlou,LyonsBeachboy 50-1
3Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :561 1:252 1:543 64 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 42¡ 42¡ :292 1:55 MerrimanAar L 4.30 TisadreamN,KerrinJosephA,LyonsBeachboy 73-0
13Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Sg6000clm $5,800 1 :28 :561 1:243 1:534 68 1/8 32 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 53¢ :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L *.40 CalvinK,ShootersDream,DivasDragon 81-0
7Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft 7000clm $6,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:54 73 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11 31 :293 1:541 MerrimanAar L *1.30 LyonsBeachboy,TakemetothelmitGb,NativesSweetlou 66-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PIC 5 (9-10-11-12-13)

CD ALL AGES WINNERS OF 5 BUT NOT MORE THAN 8 EXT PM S̀ OR $75,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-7-2-6 R.WRENN JR - #3 OR 6 NO S̀ 3 & 6 - UNCOUPLED BY

PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $13,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

MOMONI DE VIE (L) b g 4 International Moni-Fan Favourite-Angus Hall
Owner: Jennifer L Johnston,Wampum,PA;Brian T Taylor,Prospect,PA
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

AARON JOHNSTON 160 k grn-mar-gra (166-6-19-22-.144)

7-1
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

HR: 84.63 (124-5-20-19-.181)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:57 MEA5/8

4, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2024: 17 2 7 2 $42,742
2023: 16 5 8 0 $58,972
Life: 48 14 20 4 $129,619

LAST 4 STS. - $10,790
16Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:542 83 5/7 67¡ 67¡ 6o4¡ 65 43¢ :284 1:55 JohnstonAar L 9.00 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,Crantini 50-0
9Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :28 :562 1:26 1:554 87 5/8 1¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 2nk :292 1:554 JohnstonAar L *1.10 LexiB,MomoniDeVie,IronWheel 63-0
26Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:551 77 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 31¢ 2¡ :283 1:551 JohnstonAar L 6.00 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,JoggingFullTrot 74-0
12Sep24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw9extpm $13,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:544 81 3/9 56 56¡ 42¡ 42 2nk :291 1:544 JohnstonAar L 4.40 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,BattinAthousand 83-0
7Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :282 :57 1:251 1:533 87 4/7 54¡ 56 5o6¢ 46¡ 26¢ :282 1:544 JohnstonSha L 20.60 BenjaminHanover,MomoniDeVie,SwanLegacy 66-0
31Aug24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:55 79 3/7 11¡ 33 54 53¡ 53¢ :282 1:553 JohnstonAar L 15.00 Activation,GoForGaagaaNo,Threepointbluechip 84-0
17Aug24 8Mea5/8 ft W5nw9extpm $13,000 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:534 82 2/5 44¡ 55 5o4 54¡ 45¡ :29 1:544 JohnstonSha L 46.10 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,MajorsSong 80-0

2
Blue S

PICK POCKET (L)Q b c 3 Walner-Can't Have My Moni-Cantab Hall
Owner: Thestable Pick Pocket Grp,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Moni Maker Stable,CT

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (355-62-52-47-.300)

7-2
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 86.12 (365-73-60-49-.336)
*Last Tr - Jason Mcginnis

1:531 LEX1
1:531 LEX1

2, 1:531 LEX1
Power # 63

2024: 14 2 1 2 $36,542
2023: 11 4 3 1 $155,860
Life: 25 6 4 3 $192,402

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
18Oct24 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:542 82 4/9 44¡ 2o£ 2o£ 6be5 65¢ :30 1:552 KauffmanKay L 19.90 OnionGum,CountOnCody,BurtonsHill 54-0
11Oct24 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:551 83 8/9 65£ 76¡ 53£ 63£ 75¢ :30 1:561 MacdonaldAnt L 18.40 OverAndBack,CountOnCody,RomeosDream 72-0
17Sep24 2Lex1 ftQKygoldnrod $50,000 1 :274 :543 1:23 1:501 67 7/10 11¡ 32¡ 33¡ 722 724¡ :312 1:55 MacdonaldAnt 7.89 VicZelenskyy,DukeOfWalner,RockMyUniverse 74-0
10Sep24 4Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :292 1:00 1:291 1:581 -- 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 46 1¡ 12 :274 1:581 MacdonaldAnt L PickPocket,Enzio,ShadeOfGrayson 68-0
25Aug24 10Lex1 ft Kygoldnrod $15,000 1 :283 :56 1:243 1:532 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DvsMjtAs,RckMyUnvrs,Vclz scrtchd-lame 84-0
13Aug24 2Lex1 ftQKygoldnrod $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:531 81 3/6 33¢ 33 33 12 13£ :273 1:531 MacdonaldAnt 3.75 PickPocket,PiscesRising,Bernardin 82-0
5Aug24 5Lex1 ftQKycomnwlth $30,000 1 :28 :554 1:242 1:524 77 3/11 x7o7¡ 7o9 7o5¡ 86¡ 75¢ :282 1:534 ZeronSco 11.59 ForJuly,Sforza,MisterDad 89-0

3
White R

LITE THE CANDLESQ b g 4 Muscle Mass-Dream for Lindy-Donato Hanover
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb,QC;Bridle Path Stbs,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (1113-289-181-134-.390)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 85.48 (615-161-100-69-.390)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:542 WBSB7/8

4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 103

2024: 10 4 2 0 $28,401
2023: 18 2 1 2 $29,585
Life: 28 6 3 2 $57,986

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
23Oct24 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,700 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:552 82 2/9 44¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 13¢ :29 1:552 WrennJrRon *.10 LiteTheCandles,Swanstead,LonelyLakewood 72-0
16Oct24 1Mea5/8 ftQW5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:542 79 1/7 56 56 5o3¡ 4x3 x77¢ :294 1:554 MyersHun 18.50 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,Crantini 50-0
9Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQW5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :28 :562 1:26 1:554 86 6/8 66¡ 68 43 44 52 :293 1:561 ShawChr 19.80 LexiB,MomoniDeVie,IronWheel 63-0
26Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:551 -- 2/9 56 56 x4xo3 x9xdis x9dis WrennJrRon 4.30 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,JoggingFullTrot 74-0
6Sep24 13Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:56 80 7/9 44¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ :293 1:56 WrennJrRon 2.00 LiteTheCandles,MassMarket,NailDriver 84-1
31Aug24 2Mea5/8 gdQW2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :284 :582 1:263 1:552 81 5/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 1be¡ 2nk(dh) :284 1:552 WrennJrRon *.60 FourSixes,Drebin,LiteTheCandles 84-1
16Aug24 5Mea5/8 ftQW2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :274 :564 1:242 1:541 81 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13 11 :294 1:541 WrennJrRon *.30 LiteTheCandles,Drebin,OpenBar 80-0

4
Green R

CRANTINI (L)Q ch g 4 International Moni-Peach Martini-Striking Sahbra
Owner: T R Keith,Prosperity,PA;R Silberberg,Farmington Hl,MI;C T. Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

7-1
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 85.75 (183-19-23-27-.223)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:533 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2024: 13 3 1 2 $19,119
2023: 20 3 6 2 $61,736
Life: 42 9 9 4 $263,524

LAST 4 STS. - $4,960
25Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:55 -- 4x/9 810 810 8dis 8dis 8dis KilleenJac L *2.10 FatherTime,SouthwindCaine,Troycen 66-0
16Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:542 85 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 21 32 33 :292 1:55 BrownBra L 66.20 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,Crantini 50-0
9Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :28 :562 1:26 1:554 -- x3x/8 8dis 7dis 7dis 8dis 8dis WilderMik L 6.90 LexiB,MomoniDeVie,IronWheel 63-0
25Sep24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :273 :58 1:264 1:564 78 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13¢ 13£ :30 1:564 WilderMik L *1.80 Crantini,PapiHanover,MisterMiracle 73-0
12Sep24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw9extpm $13,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:544 -- 9x/9 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis WilderMik L 74.10 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,BattinAthousand 83-0
3Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:572 -- 4/5 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 13¡ :284 1:572 WilderMik L Crantini,SixToWon,JbVelvet 64-0
13Apr24 2Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw12 $11,500 1 :291 :583 1:272 1:561 65 4x/7 711 79¡ 77¡ 710 718£ :311 2:00 LemsChr L 9.40 Angeliki,ExpressMan,NoMoreSweets 54-0

5
Black R

BIG BALLER BEANE (L)Q b g 4 Father Patrick-Global Desire-Yankee Glide
Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans City,PA;James M Reuther,East Aurora,NY;Roger A Romesser,Arcade,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

12-1
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 79.82 (174-25-19-34-.269)

1:562 MEA5/8
1:562 MEA5/8

3, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 138

2024: 24 4 8 4 $56,426
2023: 22 5 5 5 $38,828
Life: 56 11 15 10 $154,203

LAST 4 STS. - $9,120
23Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :283 :582 1:274 1:573 78 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¢ :294 1:574 LemsChr L 3.80 GabbysRockytop,BigBallerBeane,JesmachAllmyheart 63-0
9Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :29 :593 1:281 1:583 73 [9/9 66¡ 5o5¢ 4o4¡ 57¡ 54£ :303 1:593 JohnstonSha L 4.70 BigLimo,Smoldering,SouthsideBar 2nd tier 57-0
25Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :274 :59 1:294 1:583 66 1/9 21¢ 11¢ 1£ 24£ 27 :301 2:00 BrownBra L *.30 KrystalsJewel,BigBallerBeane,JessesDoll 67-0
11Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :28 :573 1:271 1:572 80 [9/8 33 32£ 2ohd 2hd 2nk :301 1:572 BrownBra L 3.80 BluebirdRevival,BigBallerBeane,SouthsideBar 2nd tier 67-0
2Sep24 2Cnfld1/2 gdQSigseries $12,000 1 :28 :571 1:264 1:573 83 2/7 32 54 22 33¡ 23¢ :31 1:581 BrownBra L 3.80 GlobalGirl,BigBallerBeane,ReckonIWill 65-0
24Aug24 15Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :28 :582 1:28 1:573 76 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1ns 11¢ :293 1:573 BrownBra L *.40 BigBallerBeane,CaptainChesley,TalkAtMeTurbo 66-0
14Aug24 16Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :281 :582 1:28 1:562 79 5/9 31¡ 31¢ 21¡ 23 24¡ :29 1:571 BrownBra L 2.10 Militant,BigBallerBeane,CovidCartel 65-0

6
Yellow S

LEXI B b f 3 Southwind Frank-Sand Lavender-Blu-Malabar Man
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 82.96 (615-161-100-69-.390)

1:554 MEA5/8
2:021 MEA5/8 Q

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2024: 17 6 4 0 $52,717
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 6 4 0 $52,717

LAST 4 STS. - $9,200
16Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:542 83 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 42¡ 54 53£ :292 1:551 WrennJrRon 7.60 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,Crantini 50-0
9Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :28 :562 1:26 1:554 88 2/8 32 11¡ 11 11¡ 1nk :294 1:554 WrennJrRon 3.80 LexiB,MomoniDeVie,IronWheel 63-0
27Sep24 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:543 80 2/9 54 5o6¡ 3o2 43 22¡ :292 1:55 WrennJrRon 5.30 ToesInTheWater,LexiB,GreenMagic 73-1
2Sep24 14Lex1 ft Kygoldnrod $15,000 1 :282 :553 1:243 1:532 72 8/8 89£ 87¢ 66¢ 76£ 78¡ :291 1:55 GingrasYan 26.03 JustasiamAs,GreenMercedes,Dubai 79-0
20Aug24 17Lex1 ft Kygoldnrod $15,000 1 :283 :571 1:254 1:533 74 6/10 89¡ 77 68 65£ 67¢ :273 1:55 TharpsDev 31.48 GreenMercedes,DolceAmara,BelleMeade 73-0
11Aug24 18Lex1 ft Kycomnwlth $30,000 1 :272 :552 1:243 1:532 57 7/10 2o¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1018 1020 :324 1:572 GingrasYan 6.04 PiscoSour,ButterNSyrup,StubbornChee 67-0
30Jul24 9Lex1 ft Kygoldnrod $15,000 1 :29 :572 1:264 1:544 76 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 2o¡ 12 2hd :28 1:544 GingrasYan *1.39 BelleMeade,LexiB,TimeOfPeace 90-0

7
Pink S

DISTANT DRUMS (L) br g 5 Trixton-Altar Gal-Cantab Hall
Owner: Angela Cornell,Freeport,NY
Breeder: Alan R Troyer,IN

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

7-2
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 88.48 (240-56-30-34-.350)

1:532 MEA5/8

5, 1:532 MEA5/8
Power # 138

2024: 10 9 0 0 $52,300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 10 0 0 $58,845

LAST 4 STS. - $18,950
25Oct24 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :544 1:232 1:533 73 5/10 x7xi 14x10dis 1028 1022 1021£ :29 1:58 SmithTre L *1.70 UltraUncle,HeartStopping,Kinch 70-0
16Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:542 86 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 1o1 1¡ 11£ :29 1:542 WilderMik L *.40 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,Crantini 50-0
8Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:564 -- 6/6 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ :293 1:564 WilderMik DistantDrums,WhiskeyBlu,RomaneeBlueChip 56-0
17Aug24 8Mea5/8 ft W5nw9extpm $13,000 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:534 87 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 :284 1:534 WilderMik *.05 DistantDrums,Threepointbluechip,MajorsSong 80-0
10Aug24 10Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,900 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:532 95 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 13¡ :282 1:532 WilderMik *.50 DistantDrums,LiteTheCandles,FourSixes 76-0
3Aug24 9Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,900 1 :284 :58 1:253 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GoForGaagaaNo,FourSixes,OpenBar scrtchd-sick 73-0
26Jul24 9Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,900 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:534 84 4/8 3o3 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 12¢ :282 1:534 WilderMik *.60 DistantDrums,UltraUncle,ReadyForLanding 79-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PIC 4 (10-11-12-13)

CD 2-6YO NW 2 EXT PM RACES OR $17,500 LIFE (1 CLM WIN EXCLUDED) (PA SIRED OR OWNED)
MORNING LINE: 1-2-7-4 J.INDOF - #3,4 OR 5 Purse $10,900

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

TENACIOUS HANOVER b g 3 Stay Hungry-Temptation Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Thestable Tenacioushanovr,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (355-62-52-47-.300)

7-5
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 85.17 (365-73-60-49-.336)

1:531 M1

3, 1:531 M1
Power # 73

2024: 19 1 3 8 $42,244
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 3 8 $42,244

LAST 4 STS. - $5,670
24Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:552 66 6/9 66 67¡ 55 42 2£ :281 1:553 MacdonaldAnt 3.60 RomanticLou,TenaciousHanover,UncleBrudie 60-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 69 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 43 54 51¡ :29 1:55 MacdonaldAnt *1.00 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
8Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:554 75 8/9 53£ 5o2¡ 2o£ 11¢ 32¡ :294 1:561 MacdonaldAnt 7.80 Wattastory,FearTheMadness,TenaciousHanover 55-0
23Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,000 1 :271 :553 1:243 1:543 79 [9/9 42¡ 43¢ 42¡ 34¢ 32¡ :30 1:55 MacdonaldAnt 1.50 CocosdreamA,ManRay,TenaciousHanover 2nd tier 66-0
16Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:552 72 5/8 2ons 11£ 1¢ 23¡ 45 :30 1:562 EbersoleLuk *.20 AllLatheredUp,YsCheddarWheel,ColtonsCharm 66-0

2
Blue S

PRESTWICK (L) b g 3 Sweet Lou-Preppy Party Girl-Western Terror
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Alpine,NJ;Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;John A Carver,IL

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

4-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 79.77 (19-1-2-4-.181)

1:523 MEA5/8

3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 40

2024: 16 1 1 2 $24,041
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 2 $24,041

LAST 4 STS. - $8,708
24Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:552 57 3x/9 ip89 912 811 89¡ *79¡ dq8 :283 1:571 WilderMik L 3.60 RomanticLou,TenaciousHanover,UncleBrudie dq8 60-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 70 2/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 3£ :293 1:55 PaloneDav L 2.50 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
16Sep24 1Lex1 ft Kycomnwlth $100,000 1 :274 :551 1:231 1:504 72 4/5 55¢ 55¡ 5o5¡ 56 56£ :28 1:521 HollidayKen 45.83 SteelyKnife,Lillbliss,Seasideescape 81-0
2Sep24 2Lex1 ft Kycomnwlth $30,000 1 :29 :571 1:254 1:523 58 4/4 44£ 44¡ 44£ 48 412£ :282 1:551 TharpsDev L .00 SwaggyCal,Lillbliss,Leiter 75-0
21Aug2412Green1/2 ft Parshall $9,500 1 :302 1:001 1:294 1:571 -- 5x/5 57¡ 517 5dis 5dis 5 MccownCam L 5.40 SwaggyCal,Bettorthanamillion,WesternDamage 71-0

3
White R

SOOLAIMON (L) b g 3 Time to Roll-Tymal Talea-Camluck
Owner: David C Zito,Koppel,PA
Breeder: Britney L Dillon,MI

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

15-1
Tr-DAVID ZITO

HR: 71.22 (106-17-12-12-.261)

1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2024: 25 1 1 5 $17,963
2023: 9 0 0 2 $2,461
Life: 34 1 1 7 $20,424

LAST 4 STS. - $4,507
25Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:54 69 6/9 66 65 42 53 53¢ :29 1:543 IndofJer L 7.00 Extortion,BetNShout,AmazingBet 66-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 69 4/9 56 56 53¡ 43 41¢ :29 1:55 WilderMik L 17.90 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
4Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:522 70 3/9 56 56 5o4¡ 48 46£ :283 1:534 IndofJer L 6.50 Rockntheroad,Extortion,Esteem 75-0
26Sep24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :273 :56 1:242 1:543 65 7/9 33 44¡ 43¡ 54 2¡ :293 1:543 IndofJer L 14.70 RjsFireball,Soolaimon,Gotthisonewish 74-0
12Sep24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :563 1:244 1:532 63 7/8 89 811 88¡ i811 *59 pl4 :284 1:551 ShawChr L 45.70 BettorStayHungry,Crunchy,CompensateMe- pl4 83-0

4
Green S

CUMULUS BB b g 3 Heston Blue Chip-Cloud Diva-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jason Joseph & Clyde F Bresnahan,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

AARON JOHNSTON 160 k grn-mar-gra (166-6-19-22-.144)

10-1
Tr-JASON BRESNAHAN

HR: 65.14 (16-1-1-2-.139)

1:544 MEA5/8
2:043 CLEAR1/2

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2024: 20 1 1 6 $17,370
2023: 14 2 6 1 $17,429
Life: 34 3 7 7 $34,799

LAST 4 STS. - $6,092
24Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:552 65 2/9 43 44¡ 2o1 2¡ 41£ :291 1:554 IndofJer 39.80 RomanticLou,TenaciousHanover,UncleBrudie 60-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 67 7/9 810 810 87 76 74£ :29 1:554 IndofJer 98.80 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
10Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:544 65 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 12¢ :284 1:544 IndofJer 7.70 CumulusBb,RomanticLou,AlmostGone 60-0
4Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:541 64 3/9 75¡ 76¡ 68 34 44¢ :273 1:55 IndofJer 107.20 RtWhistlinWilly,CaptainMaverick,RomanticLou 75-0
27Sep24 10Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :284 :59 1:272 1:563 54 8/8 79 66¡ 66 66¡ 63 :283 1:571 BrownBra 50.20 RealFriend,StareMeDown,HomeRunKing 73-1

5
Black R

CHEYENNE (L) b g 3 Captain Crunch-American Truth-American Ideal
Owner: Edwin L Goans,Houston,PA;Diane R Manolis,Mt Pleasant,PA
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Sam A Goldband,ON, CA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (476-32-44-51-.154)

20-1
Tr-LOU GOANS

HR: 60.68 (154-7-16-17-.140)

1:592 WDSTK1/2
2:012 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:592 WDSTK1/2
Power # 55

2024: 23 2 3 3 $11,196
2023: 10 0 0 1 $8,425
Life: 33 2 3 4 $19,621

LAST 4 STS. - $4,567
20Oct24 6Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $5,250 1 :284 :593 1:282 1:592 59 7/7 11¡ 2¢ 1hd 1hd 1£ :31 1:592 MyersLuc L 50.50 Cheyenne,LoriMyLove,Aniemaybombay 71-0
10Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:544 49 6/9 913 912 8o10 811 715£ :30 1:58 MyersLuc L 90.40 CumulusBb,RomanticLou,AlmostGone 60-0
29Sep2410Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $5,250 1 :282 :574 1:281 1:584 60 7/8 44 44£ 44¡ 41¢ 21¡ :30 1:59 MyersLuc L 6.50 GoodQueenBess,Cheyenne,RjExpresso 72-0
22Sep2411Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $5,250 1 :293 :591 1:284 1:583 56 5/7 22¢ 31£ 22¢ 22 35¡ :302 1:593 MyersLuc L 6.20 BlissfulDragon,LukeSkywalker,Cheyenne 72-0
13Sep24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:532 58 5/8 67 67¡ 67 59 614¡ :30 1:561 IndofJer L 64.90 SteamboatSprings,TotallyToxic,SeawindSerpent 81-0

6
Yellow S

BETTIN AGAIN b g 3 Bettor's Delight-Halloween Hanover-American Ideal
Owner: James A Behrendt,Lyme,CT
Breeder: Hamstan Farm Inc,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

12-1
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 68.00 (277-27-36-37-.214)

1:592 MEA5/8 Q
1:57 GRVR1/2

2, 1:57 GRVR1/2
Power # 57

2024: 2 0 0 1 $701
2023: 10 2 1 2 $12,835
Life: 12 2 1 3 $13,536

LAST 4 STS. - $1,321
24Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:552 56 9/9 910 810 79 77¡ *811¢ pl7 :292 1:573 KahrigSpe 32.50 RomanticLou,TenaciousHanover,UncleBrudie pl7 60-0
15Oct24 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :291 :594 1:294 1:592 -- 5/7 33 33 2¡ 1¡ 11 :293 1:592 KahrigSpe BettinAgain,Hungryasthelion,NyJim 46-1
15May24 7Lon1/2 ft Prospect $5,840 1 :293 1:00 1:284 1:574 60 5/5 45¡ 43¡ 3o2¡ 33¡ 34¢ :292 1:583 HaughanAnt 4.85 HonoluluVacation,Letjimitakeover,BettinAgain 64-0
6May24 2Wbsb7/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :592 1:264 1:53 -- 1/4 45¢ 45¡ 48 415 420£ :284 1:571 HaughanAnt CaptainsQuarters,LikeAGlove,CalicojackHanover 53-0
2Nov23 2Wbsb7/8 ft On Harvest $12,240 1 :273 :573 1:253 1:534 54 4/8 79¢ 89£ 8o14 816 714 :281 1:563 HaughanAnt 84.85 TrophyTaker,MagicalAoine,MaxPatrick 44-0

7
Pink T

RT WHISTLIN WILLY b g 3 A Rocknroll Dance-Au Dragon-Dragon's Lair
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,PA

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

9-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 70.28 (487-101-93-68-.360)

1:541 MEA5/8
2:053 DYTN1/2

3, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2024: 18 10 2 2 $24,428
2023: 12 4 3 1 $9,846
Life: 30 14 5 3 $34,274

LAST 4 STS. - $5,580
26Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :273 :573 1:251 1:543 66 8/9 912 8o6£ 7oo7¢ 712 712¡ :302 1:57 WrennJrRon 50.50 PfcKcWintin,TheWarRoom,WinLousOrDraw 46-0
11Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Fair Final $25,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 -- 5x/7 x7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis PaloneDav 4.40 AnteUpHanover,Aintbluenomore,RoseRunZeke 60-0
4Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:541 68 1/9 2¡ 11¡ 12 13¡ 14 :282 1:541 PaloneDav *.10 RtWhistlinWilly,CaptainMaverick,RomanticLou 75-0
27Sep24 12Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:251 1:523 71 2/8 45 44¡ 44 33¡ 34¢ :272 1:532 BrownBra 10.20 TotallyToxic,DefiantCharacter,RtWhistlinWilly 73-1
21Sep24 1Blom1/2 gd Pass3yrcpa $5,300 1 :314 1:041 1:353 2:041 -- 2/3 -- -- -- -- 2 ShawChr .00 AlwaysBetOnMe,RtWhistlinWilly,TurnNDance 73-2

8
Gray S

DINE WITH KINGS (L) b g 3 Stay Hungry-Lady Kendal C-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jesse J Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC & Perry Soderberg,KY

JESSE BARNARD 170 blk-c red-yel (27-0-1-2-.045)

20-1
Tr-JESSE BARNARD

HR: 68.69 (25-2-1-1-.116)

1:56 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 82

2024: 23 4 7 2 $21,033
2023: 10 0 2 2 $20,991
Life: 33 4 9 4 $42,024

LAST 4 STS. - $2,112
24Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:552 66 8/9 77¡ 79 6o7 64¡ 52 :28 1:554 BarnardJes L 85.80 RomanticLou,TenaciousHanover,UncleBrudie 60-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 65 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 64¡ 65¡ 64£ :293 1:554 BarnardJes L 75.30 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
3Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:523 64 3/9 710 79 7o6 79¡ 712 :294 1:55 BarnardJes 43.30 WinLousOrDraw,Crunchy,ShortOrder 73-0
24Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :584 1:273 1:562 -- 4/6 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 22 22 :291 1:564 BarnardJes Stayingwiththewind,DineWithKings,TexasDolly 71-0
7Sep24 4Grtz1/2 sy Pass3yrcpa $7,950 1 :294 1:004 1:293 2:00 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlwysBtOnM,RsRnZk,TwggsPb scrtchd-personl 60-3

9
Purple S

UNCLE BRUDIE (L) b g 4 Jk Endofanera-Penny's Fortune-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Wilbur R Lengacher,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

15-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 74.60 (639-78-79-84-.235) Power # 72

2024: 3 0 0 2 $2,028
2023: 6 0 2 1 $5,760
Life: 9 0 2 3 $7,788

LAST 4 STS. - $4,028
24Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:552 65 4/9 54¡ 56 4o3 53¡ 31¢ :283 1:553 BrownBra L 5.30 RomanticLou,TenaciousHanover,UncleBrudie 60-0
9Oct24 3Hop7/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :271 :582 1:253 1:52 -- 8/8 67¡ 611 618 618 421 :27 1:561 BybeeTri L StayClear,CrusherQ,BigGuyCharlie 56-0
25Sep24 3Hop7/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:532 -- 2/7 46¡ 46¢ 46¡ 48 611£ :282 1:554 BybeeTri SkywayBrittney,RoseRunVantage,Tellmeitmatters 64-0
26Jun24 5Hop7/8 ft Nw1/16cl $6,000 1 :271 :553 1:253 1:542 65 2/8 53¡ 5o7 3o2 31¡ 83¡ :29 1:55 FergusonBra *1.00 RealemInNed,FredsFinale,FastFeet 69-0
19Jun24 3Hop7/8 ft Nw1/16cl $6,000 1 :274 :56 1:251 1:532 70 4/9 12 12 11 1hd 32¡ :283 1:534 FergusonBra 3.40 Yesidid,AlwaysCall,UncleBrudie 90-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

CD ALL AGES NW $5000 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) W/O $66,000 IN 2024 NE. MORNING LINE:
7-1-4-3 A.MERRIMAN - #1,4 OR 7 Purse $8,300

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

TOES IN THE WATER b m 5 Long Tom-Royal Bikini-Rc Royalty
Owner: Tye R Loy,Grafton,OH;Roger A Morlock,Valley City,OH
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

4-1
Tr-TYE LOY

HR: 82.27 (25-4-6-2-.320)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2024: 21 4 1 2 $24,796
2023: 29 5 6 3 $66,780
Life: 75 18 10 11 $249,978

LAST 4 STS. - $4,625
17Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5200l4 $8,300 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 82 7/9 55¡ 56 2o1¡ 53 64 :294 1:56 MerrimanAar 13.90 BigBoyErnest,SwanLegacy,FatherTime 57-0
4Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:534 80 2/8 44¡ 45 45¡ 45 67 :292 1:551 LoyTye 22.90 StayClose,WindsongPatriot,ResoluteBay 75-0
27Sep24 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:543 83 6/9 32 33 1o1 11 12¡ :292 1:543 MerrimanAar 4.00 ToesInTheWater,LexiB,GreenMagic 73-1
11Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:55 76 2/8 35¢ 2o2¢ 3o9 39£ 514 :312 1:574 MerrimanAar 1.90 MagicalJourney,Stumpy,BackDoorMan 71-0
23Aug24 9Scd5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:543 -- 6/10 x3xo2¡10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis LoyTye 50.80 FiftyfourK,AbbeyD,GabbysBitCoin 74-0

2
Blue R

SWEET ON HER (L) b m 4 Donato Hanover-Sweetsixteenkarets-Revenue S
Owner: Bob Troyer,Middlefield,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (290-20-39-40-.190)

7-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 83.11 (212-16-29-35-.206)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:544 MEA5/8

4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 91

2024: 25 2 5 4 $28,572
2023: 24 3 4 6 $74,726
Life: 60 7 13 10 $138,139

LAST 4 STS. - $3,570
24Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 83 7/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :293 1:553 YoderWil L 14.80 MrJeff,SweetOnHer,GreenMagic 60-0
16Oct24 12Mea5/8 gd Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:55 81 6/9 1o1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 3be2 *53£ pl4 :302 1:554 YoderWil L 3.30 MajorsSong,GoldenCompass,BeachDreamzzz- pl4 50-1
10Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :27 :554 1:244 1:55 84 2/9 44 44¡ 3o2 2¡ 31 :30 1:551 YoderWil L 6.90 TheFunk,SwanLegacy,SweetOnHer 60-0
26Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:551 75 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 6o5¡ 53¢ 63¢ :283 1:554 YoderWil L 19.40 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,JoggingFullTrot 74-0
12Sep24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw9extpm $13,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:544 77 4/9 33 44¡ 53 63 53¡ :293 1:552 YoderWil L 11.80 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,BattinAthousand 83-0

3
White R

MAJOR'S SONG (L) bl g 4 Major Athens-Song of Virtue-Boy Band
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Vernon Jay Mast,IA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

6-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 84.48 (639-78-79-84-.235)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:553 MEA5/8

4, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2024: 31 3 4 3 $38,649
2023: 20 14 1 1 $61,746
Life: 65 20 10 6 $123,228

LAST 4 STS. - $3,900
25Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:55 -- 6x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis BrownBra L 2.90 FatherTime,SouthwindCaine,Troycen 66-0
16Oct24 12Mea5/8 gd Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:55 87 8/9 4o4¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 21 11¢ :294 1:55 BrownBra L 10.10 MajorsSong,GoldenCompass,BeachDreamzzz- 50-1
9Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :28 :562 1:26 1:554 -- 7/8 x7x9¡ 8dis 8dis 7dis 7dis BrownBra L 34.40 LexiB,MomoniDeVie,IronWheel 63-0
3Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:544 79 3/8 31£ 33 42¡ 63£ 63¢ :293 1:552 BrownBra L 6.10 AlanaHill,MacDeeno,GoForGaagaaNo 73-0
26Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $13,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:551 75 5/9 33 33 54¡ 42¢ 43 :284 1:554 BrownBra L 26.60 Threepointbluechip,MomoniDeVie,JoggingFullTrot 74-0

4
Green R

MR JEFF b g 6 Andover Hall-Daylon Mistress-Duke of York
Owner: Michele D Daugherty,Mercer,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (355-62-52-47-.300)

4-1
Tr-JIM DAUGHERTY

HR: 81.10 (29-3-4-3-.215)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:542 NFLD1/2

5, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2024: 13 3 1 0 $16,114
2023: 23 5 2 1 $30,105
Life: 98 18 18 15 $141,534

LAST 4 STS. - $4,564
24Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 82 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :294 1:553 MerrimanAar 3.50 MrJeff,SweetOnHer,GreenMagic 60-0
17Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5200l4 $8,300 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 82 2/9 32¡ 33 53¡ 32 43£ :292 1:56 KilleenJac 28.80 BigBoyErnest,SwanLegacy,FatherTime 57-0
27Sep24 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:543 75 3/9 43 45 64 66 77 :30 1:56 BrownBra 21.70 ToesInTheWater,LexiB,GreenMagic 73-1
13Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:55 65 x3/8 89 810 88 812 816¡ :312 1:581 IndofJer 27.40 RisingMvp,MacDeeno,GreenMagic 81-0
21Aug24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:553 79 7/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 42¡ 64¢(dh) :291 1:562 IndofJer 24.80 Troycen,SweetOnHer,ResoluteBay 70-0

5
Black R

GOLDEN COMPASS (L) b g 6 Sebastian K S-Zette Angel-Broadway Hall
Owner: Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI;Allen Sisco Stable LLC,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Cozette M Mc Avoy,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (648-36-56-53-.131)

20-1
Tr-ALLEN SISCO

HR: 80.36 (118-15-11-12-.213)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:543 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 74

2024: 27 7 2 3 $42,950
2023: 33 3 2 2 $27,936
Life: 115 20 14 10 $156,372

LAST 4 STS. - $3,565
25Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:55 72 1/9 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 44 711£ :302 1:572 WaltersJus L 8.40 FatherTime,SouthwindCaine,Troycen 66-0
16Oct24 12Mea5/8 gd Nw3000l4 $7,800 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:55 83 5/9 33 1o1¡ 1¡ 11 21¢ :30 1:551 WaltersJus L 2.30 MajorsSong,GoldenCompass,BeachDreamzzz- 50-1
10Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5100l4 $8,300 1 :27 :554 1:244 1:55 82 5/9 32¡ 33 43 42¡ 52¢ :30 1:552 WaltersJus L 5.70 TheFunk,SwanLegacy,SweetOnHer 60-0
27Sep24 9Mea5/8 gd 25000cl Op $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:261 1:55 78 6/6 11 21¡ 1o2 21 32£ :292 1:553 FerrariLar L 4.50 Holton,WildAndCrazyGuy,GoldenCompass 73-1
13Sep24 4Mea5/8 ft 25000cl Op $10,000 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 79 6/9 33 44¡ 611 58 46£ :281 1:554 FerrariLar L 5.20 Holton,Troycen,FloydOfRosedale 81-0

6
Yellow R

WHOLELOTATROTQ b m 6 Uncle Peter-Trotslikethewind-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,PA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (476-32-44-51-.154)

20-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 79.99 (207-22-30-24-.225)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:562 MEA5/8

6, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2024: 28 5 1 6 $29,265
2023: 32 4 3 4 $35,457
Life: 118 19 10 17 $135,638

LAST 4 STS. - $5,764
25Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw5100l4 $8,300 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:55 78 9/9 78¡ 79 76¡ 66 47¢ :282 1:562 KahrigSpe 46.10 FatherTime,SouthwindCaine,Troycen 66-0
17Oct24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:562 79 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 1o1 14 14¡ :293 1:562 JohnstonSha 3.20 Wholelotatrot,FrankTheTank,MissKentucky 57-0
10Oct24 2Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:562 78 5/9 55 44¡ 1o¡ 2¡ 21¢ :291 1:563 JohnstonSha *1.90 FatherTime,Wholelotatrot,FrankTheTank 60-0
27Sep24 13Mea5/8 gdQNw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:543 75 1/9 67 67¡ 86¡ 88¡ 87¢ :293 1:56 JohnstonSha 21.00 ToesInTheWater,LexiB,GreenMagic 73-1
13Sep24 6Mea5/8 ftQNw4500l4 $8,200 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:55 79 7/8 77¡ 78¡ 64¡ 76 74¡ :294 1:554 JohnstonSha 38.90 RisingMvp,MacDeeno,GreenMagic 81-0

7
Pink S

DOUBLE ACCOUNT (L) br g 9 Break the Bank K-Double Ivory-Dream Vacation
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Rolf Ebener,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

5-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 89.39 (326-56-58-57-.329)

1:534 MEA5/8
1:53 M1

5, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 73

2024: 28 4 6 6 $65,354
2023: 20 5 0 4 $38,912
Life: 192 35 27 25 $405,593

LAST 4 STS. - $3,920
23Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $11,500 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:551 80 5/8 21¡ 32¡ 33 32¡ 41£ :282 1:553 MerrimanAar L 7.30 SwanLegacy,TequilaTalkin,KeystoneChaos 72-0
12Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,500 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:551 81 3/9 1o1 11¡ 1£ 22¡ 76¡ :303 1:562 MerrimanAar L *1.20 Oberto,MacDeeno,GetInAndGo 63-0
1Oct24 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :30 :594 1:282 1:57 -- 4/4 11¡ 13 13 16 110 :283 1:57 WaltersJus L DoubleAccount,SmashTheRail,WhataTrixter 66-1
2Aug24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:533 75 1/9 32¡ 1o1¡ 1¡ ip34 910¢ :311 1:553 PaloneDav L 2.10 KillerInstinct,WindsongPatriot,ChinChinHall 80-0
26Jul24 1Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:253 1:542 81 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2nk :284 1:542 WrennJrRon L *.60 BigBoyErnest,DoubleAccount,WindsongPatriot 79-0

8
Gray R

TROYCEN (L)Q b g 5 Cantab Hall-Love My Muscles-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

9-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 79.95 (487-101-93-68-.360)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:544 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2024: 22 3 6 4 $40,913
2023: 37 4 9 5 $49,950
Life: 87 12 16 14 $170,460

LAST 4 STS. - $4,296
25Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw5100l4 $8,300 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:55 79 8/9 2o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 22 37 :293 1:562 MyersHun L 4.70 FatherTime,SouthwindCaine,Troycen 66-0
18Oct24 7Mea5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :553 1:244 1:542 78 4/9 99 910 98 710 78 :293 1:56 ShawChr L 72.90 CommanderFrank,Nomophobia,WindsongPatriot 64-0
27Sep24 9Mea5/8 gdQ25000cl Op $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:261 1:55 75 2/6 2o1 11¡ 43 44 45 :291 1:56 PrestoBra L 8.50 Holton,WildAndCrazyGuy,GoldenCompass 73-1
13Sep24 4Mea5/8 ftQ25000cl Op $10,000 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 81 7/9 56 56 4o7 46¡ 24£ :283 1:552 PrestoBra L 4.70 Holton,Troycen,FloydOfRosedale 81-0
28Aug24 8Mea5/8 ftQ25000cl Op $10,000 1 :274 :581 1:261 1:551 77 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 44 34 33¡ :284 1:554 PrestoBra L 1.90 IronWheel,WildAndCrazyGuy,Troycen 91-0

9
Purple R

SOUTHWIND CAINE (L)Q b g 5 Father Patrick-Counter Pointe-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

20-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 76.91 (241-22-18-25-.167)

1:561 MEA5/8
1:592 MEA5/8 Q

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2024: 29 3 3 2 $24,320
2023: 26 0 1 7 $16,270
Life: 86 7 9 12 $113,878

LAST 4 STS. - $4,681
25Oct24 12Mea5/8 ftQNw5100l4 $8,300 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:55 79 3/9 55¡ 56 42¡ 33 24£ :284 1:56 WilderMik L 85.50 FatherTime,SouthwindCaine,Troycen 66-0
13Oct24 4Wdstk1/2 ftQNw3501l5cd $6,250 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:594 66 7i/8 67£ 4o3£ 35¡ 38 46£ :312 2:011 BatesonCas L 12.90 Defriended,ShowTheWill,LaMagic 76-0
6Oct24 4Wdstk1/2 ft Nw3501l5cd $6,250 1 :284 :58 1:282 1:583 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KJKyra,BodyArmor,Defriended scrtchd-judges 75-0
29Sep24 4Wdstk1/2 ftQNw3501l5cd $6,250 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 74 3/8 54¡ 3o2¡ 22 32 22¢ :304 1:592 BatesonCas L 7.20 KJTodd,SouthwindCaine,Defriended 72-0
25Sep24 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,800 1 :273 :58 1:264 1:564 72 5/9 33 33 43 55¢ 45¡ :302 1:574 ShawChr L 4.40 Crantini,PapiHanover,MisterMiracle 73-0
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CD ALL AGES NW $2200 L4 STS. W/O $48,000 IN 2024 NE. MORNING LINE: 5-4-1-2 A.MERRIMAN -
#1,2,3 OR 5 M.WILDER - #4,6 OR 8 SCRATCHED NO. 6 DANCETHEWAYUARE - JG Purse $7,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

MIDNIGHT REBEL (L) bl g 6 Jk Endofanera-Yankee Pankee Bb-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Salvatore F Digati,Washington,PA;Anthony R & Lawrence M Ciaramella,South Park,PA
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

6-1
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 80.79 (115-9-18-16-.212)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:513 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2024: 22 1 4 4 $24,500
2023: 25 2 3 3 $24,461
Life: 116 9 22 21 $158,178

LAST 4 STS. - $2,175
25Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :552 1:22 1:501 81 7/9 79 79 79¡ 911 911¡ :283 1:522 MyersLuc L 78.70 DoubleMetal,Nazare,BigBangBang 66-0
18Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:514 79 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 32 53¡ 53¢ :294 1:522 WaltersJus L 13.10 GoogleMyChrome,CaptainCash,CantStopLou 64-0
11Oct24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw9800l4 $12,500 1 :272 :554 1:223 1:503 80 4/9 67¡ 67¡ 79¡ 79¡ 78¡ :274 1:521 MyersLuc L 44.10 Timeisonmyside,BettorsDonttell,LouVuitton 60-0
1Oct24 4Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:544 -- 6/7 33 33 33 34 27 :282 1:561 BatesonCas L PassLine,MidnightRebel,AlwaysVirgil 66-1
20Jul24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1800l4 $7,000 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:52 76 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21 :29 1:521 PaloneDav L *1.70 DoubleUpN,MidnightRebel,SamsonBlueChip 84-0
11Jul24 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw12 $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:52 75 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 57¡ 56 56¢ :282 1:531 PaloneDav L 15.80 SeriousDragon,WhyTomorrowRay,BetOnZette 79-0

2
Blue R

FEARLESS FURY (L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Flirtwithedealer-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

9-1
Tr-SANDRA SOKOL

HR: 76.50 (127-17-23-12-.266)

1:514 MEA5/8
1:543 NFLD1/2

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2024: 35 4 10 3 $47,550
2023: 33 3 6 3 $30,839
Life: 75 9 16 7 $85,478

LAST 4 STS. - $900
23Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 69 3/8 11¡ 21¡ 42¡ 42 89 :30 1:543 IndofJer L 13.60 TwinBNation,WoodmereAndrolli,FreeOnTheBeach 72-0
11Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:234 1:512 76 9/9 66¡ 67¡ 5o6 57¡ 59£ :282 1:532 WrennJrRon L 42.60 OkieFromMuskogee,Matteo,KodiakSeelster 60-0
4Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $9,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:523 71 7/8 77 77¡ 4oo3¡ 44¡ 55£ :292 1:534 IndofJer L 18.30 WoodmereAndrolli,OkieFromMuskogee,Matteo 75-0
28Sep24 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $9,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:514 63 5/9 78¡ 79 7o8¡ 815 919 :302 1:553 BrownBra L 3.30 ElYerno,TwinBNation,Matteo 75-0
14Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:521 76 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 21£ :282 1:523 PaloneDav L 2.90 ElYerno,FearlessFury,PondaLuck 83-0
31Aug24 7Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc-c $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:531 73 4/9 1¡ 11¡ 42¡ 32¡ 32 :284 1:533 BrownBra L 6.40 NightWatchman,RyansAmbassador,FearlessFury 84-1

3
White S

SO SO DE VIE (L) b g 7 American Ideal-Place Your Best-Cambest
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

ERIC NEAL 130 r blu-wh-col bl (172-6-18-19-.130)

12-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

HR: 81.57 (243-15-15-26-.132)

1:523 MEA5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

5, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2024: 31 1 5 4 $31,733
2023: 35 2 5 5 $51,680
Life: 167 24 21 18 $249,949

LAST 4 STS. - $888
25Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2750l4 $7,400 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:522 76 2/8 43 64¡ 76 74 84¡ :291 1:531 ZendtBri L 20.10 SoManyRoads,TheNightsWatch,BeaumondHanover 66-0
18Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:514 77 6/8 810 810 86¡ 86 75¡ :292 1:524 BrocklehurstBry L101.70 GoogleMyChrome,CaptainCash,CantStopLou 64-0
28Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw4975l4 $8,500 1 :263 :543 1:222 1:503 81 1/8 55 56 6o4 53¡ 87¢ :284 1:52 DodsonJam L 43.80 Idiosyncratic,MikisBestShot,GoogleMyChrome 75-0
14Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,400 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:514 84 3/8 67 67¡ 6o6 53¡ 31£ :274 1:521 WilderMik L 8.70 JkMikiMantle,BigBangBang,SoSoDeVie 83-0
7Sep24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,400 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 77 4/9 33 33 43¡ 44 23 :282 1:532 WilderMik L 2.20 Youmakemyheartsing,SoSoDeVie,BetOnZette 66-0
31Aug24 4Mea5/8 gd Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :56 1:231 1:51 84 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 77¡ 76¡ 63¢ :27 1:513 MerrimanAar L 78.90 RiverNess,CaptainMaxHenry,GoogleMyChrome 84-1

4
Green S

FLITE CRAFT (L) b g 4 A Rocknroll Dance-Kitty Kitty Hawk-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Tenpin Stb,Hstn,PA;A Parker,Ok Rdg,TN;R Parker,Hstn,PA;T Klosky Jr,Cnsbrg,PA
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

2-1
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 86.23 (236-36-21-28-.242)

1:502 MEA5/8
1:51 MEA5/8

4, 1:502 MEA5/8
Power # 85

2024: 17 5 1 3 $41,603
2023: 18 2 4 3 $53,582
Life: 44 8 6 7 $119,175

LAST 4 STS. - $1,625
25Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :552 1:22 1:501 81 4/9 56 56 57¡ 810 810 :284 1:521 WilderMik L 9.40 DoubleMetal,Nazare,BigBangBang 66-0
15Oct24 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :284 :572 1:253 1:531 -- 7/8 12 11¡ 16 110 115¡ :273 1:531 WilderMik L FliteCraft,KneedeepNCustard,MontereyJack 46-1
31Aug24 8Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $12,500 1 :264 :552 1:223 1:503 80 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 43¡ 68£ :292 1:522 WilderMik L 4.30 MoneymanMikki,Sandbetweenmytoes,TheRealWay 84-1
17Aug24 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9501l4 $12,500 1 :261 :544 1:22 1:51 85 2/7 68¡ 6o6¡ 5o3¡ 55 55 :292 1:52 WilderMik L *1.20 SoManyRoads,Sandbetweenmytoes,RollWithTime 80-1
3Aug24 12Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $12,500 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:53 87 7/8 55 56 3o3 21 45¢ :273 1:54 WilderMik L 9.40 TheRealWay,PatrikthepiranhaA,CamouflageMoney 73-2
27Jul24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw10300l4 $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:51 80 4/9 66 67 3oo2¡ 32 32¡ :28 1:512 WilderMik L 6.70 RedRightHand,ChiefMate,FliteCraft 84-0

5
Black S

BOLD SPIRIT b g 3 Stay Hungry-Her Music Rocks-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Dorothy A Hock,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

7-5
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 84.88 (326-56-58-57-.329)

1:511 WBSB7/8
1:543 PCD5/8

3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2024: 19 4 3 2 $43,581
2023: 4 1 1 0 $12,257
Life: 23 5 4 2 $55,838

LAST 4 STS. - $1,345
25Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :552 1:22 1:501 84 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 6o8¡ 56¡ 56£ :28 1:513 MerrimanAar 5.00 DoubleMetal,Nazare,BigBangBang 66-0
18Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw7000l4 $11,500 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:512 80 6/9 79 79 76 54¡ 44¢ :274 1:521 WilderMik 10.60 JohnnySack,CocosdreamA,DragonCity 64-0
5Oct24 13Pcd5/8 ft W4-7pm Cg $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:514 69 7/8 67 5o3¡ 6o3¢ 87¢ 812¡ :292 1:541 ButerTyl 27.70 DeLaHoyaHanover,SouthwindCelsius,CaptainUp 69-0
24Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:544 73 6/8 44¡ 44¡ 5o3¡ 75¡ 75¢ :293 1:554 ButerTyl *.75 DealersTurn,Americagreatagain,ManhattanArtist 64-0
14Sep24 12Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $11,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:503 93 8/8 810 8o7 6o5 42¡ 3£ :274 1:504 WilderMik 13.40 DoubleMetal,DragonCity,BoldSpirit 83-0
6Sep24 12Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,000 1 :27 :562 1:234 1:52 82 5/8 56 56 5o4 43¡ 11¢ :272 1:52 WilderMik *.60 BoldSpirit,PrincipleInterest,DabOcolor 84-1

6
Yellow S

BROOKDALE SEB (L) br g 4 Shadow Play-Dew It Again-Dragon Again
Owner: Scott W Rau,Palm Bay,FL
Breeder: Charlotte Ranch,NB, CA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 150 gra-mar-k grn (476-32-44-51-.154)

20-1
Tr-DEAN COLLINS

HR: 77.87 (197-15-30-18-.191)

1:513 WBSB7/8
1:534 FLMD1/2

4, 1:513 WBSB7/8
Power # 60

2024: 31 3 7 4 $22,066
2023: 29 4 4 5 $23,747
Life: 71 10 13 11 $59,666

LAST 4 STS. - $814
25Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2750l4 $7,400 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:522 78 5/8 2o¡ 4o2¡ 53 53 52 :292 1:524 BatesonCas L 29.60 SoManyRoads,TheNightsWatch,BeaumondHanover 66-0
18Oct24 10Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:514 76 5/7 56¡ 56 65 65 75¡ :28 1:524 JohnstonSha L 32.10 OkieFromMuskogee,ShanghaiJames,ElYerno 64-0
17Sep24 8Wbsb7/8 ft 15000clmhp $8,880 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:504 70 3/7 31¡ 34¢ 55¢ 68¢ 611¢ :282 1:53 MacdonaldJam L 15.60 BStoney,FrowniesMiracle,MachImpact 68-0
10Sep24 1Wbsb7/8 ft 17000clmhp $8,880 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:514 69 7/8 811 8o9 8o8 67¡ 57 :28 1:531 MacdonaldJam L 18.05 LyonsKing,BStoney,Heresthatmanagain 64-0
2Sep24 4Wbsb7/8 ft 17000clmhp $8,880 1 :27 :551 1:241 1:53 80 7/8 53£ 55£ 64£ 45 4£ :28 1:531 MacdonaldJam L 8.05 LyonsKing,MachImpact,HapunaBeach 62-0
26Aug24 5Wbsb7/8 ft 17000clmhp $8,880 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:51 77 9/10 11¡ 11¡ 2ns 31 77¢ :292 1:522 MacdonaldJam L 5.20 YouCanHaveItall,Heresthatmanagain,MachImpact 77-0

7
Pink S

LYONS LOU (L) b h 5 Sweet Lou-Princess Character-Shady Character
Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Olive Branch Farm,NC;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

20-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 76.46 (172-12-15-25-.167)

1:532 MEA5/8
1:504 MEA5/8

4, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2024: 27 1 3 3 $19,471
2023: 41 4 10 3 $55,526
Life: 77 7 14 8 $88,587

LAST 4 STS. - $1,952
25Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2750l4 $7,400 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:522 79 1/8 1¡ 21 31¡ 42 41¡ :293 1:523 IndofJer L 14.20 SoManyRoads,TheNightsWatch,BeaumondHanover 66-0
20Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 78 5/9 43£ 2o£ 1¢ 33¢ 34¢ :294 1:544 MyersHun L 1.60 MagicShark,AlwaysAndrew,LyonsLou 54-0
13Oct24 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :27 :551 1:242 1:544 74 2/9 1£ 11¢ 2£ 43£ 44¢ :31 1:553 MyersHun L *1.50 NorthernAngle,WesternBB,AlwaysAndrew 60-2
28Sep24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,400 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:521 70 4/9 811 89¡ 7o7 55¡ 99£ :284 1:541 BrownBra L 16.00 WarraweeVeloce,DracarysZ,TheNightsWatch 75-0
14Sep24 7Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:51 71 6/9 89¡ 89¡ 98 911 914£ :283 1:54 JohnstonSha L 84.60 TheRealWay,Idiosyncratic,MarkhamEyreN 83-0
23Aug24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:513 66 4/9 79 810 98 812 814£ :292 1:543 LemsChr L 28.90 DoubleMetal,PrinceOfTides,SamsonBlueChip 78-0

8
Gray S

THE WALL (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-New Album-Western Terror
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

20-1
Tr-CHRISTEN PANTALEANO

HR: 79.85 (68-5-6-4-.142)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:513 PCD5/8

8, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2024: 14 1 1 1 $9,585
2023: 42 4 9 5 $63,174
Life: 242 44 26 35 $727,882

LAST 4 STS. - $795
25Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2750l4 $7,400 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:522 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SMnyRds,ThNghtsWtch,BmndHnvr scrtchd-sick 66-0
17Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:524 74 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o4 21 56¢ :284 1:54 WilderMik L 13.10 Louie,MarkhamEyreN,SeriousDragon 57-0
14Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,400 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:514 82 6/8 78¡ 79 78 76 64£ :28 1:524 WaltersJus L 61.70 JkMikiMantle,BigBangBang,SoSoDeVie 83-0
7Sep24 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,400 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 75 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 5o4¡ 66 75£ :284 1:54 WaltersJus L 15.90 Youmakemyheartsing,SoSoDeVie,BetOnZette 66-0
14Aug24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :28 :562 1:243 1:514 75 2/6 43 44¡ 44¡ 46 59¢ :281 1:533 WaltersJus L 26.50 MoneymanMikki,Idiosyncratic,DracarysZ 81-0
3Aug24 12Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $12,500 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:53 83 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 66¡ 67¡ 69 :274 1:544 WaltersJus L 47.60 TheRealWay,PatrikthepiranhaA,CamouflageMoney 73-2
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PENTAFECTA

CLAIM F& M $6000 W/A MORNING LINE: 3-4-5-2-7 D.PALONE - #2 OR 3 A.MERRIMAN - #5,6 OR 7 Purse $5,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $7,200
DIAMOND OFFICIAL (L) b m 6 Art Official-Western Powerful-Western Hanover
Owner: Barry R Charles,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Shirley A Le Vin,IL

JUSTIN WALTERS 145 b go-h grn-wh (648-36-56-53-.131)

20-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 67.74 (639-78-79-84-.235) 3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 21 0 4 5 $13,622
Life: 93 11 14 16 $129,074

LAST 4 STS. - $0
23Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,800 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:523 62 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 57 711 716¡ :302 1:554 WaltersJus L 51.70 SeaShantyHanover,DandysStarlette,Mckira 72-0
16Oct24 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2900l4 $7,800 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:534 63 9/9 89¡ 810 88 912 812 :301 1:561 BrownBra L 75.90 McnaturalL,SeaShantyHanover,IrishDaydream 50-1
4Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:543 67 8/9 911 98¢ 97 98¡ 912 :302 1:57 LemsChr L 80.00 IntheskyrocketA,AvalonFreeze,SummerGames 67-0
24Sep24 7Mea5/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :291 :584 1:271 1:554 -- 1/5 44¡ 44¡ 45 55 55 :283 1:564 IndofBri L Honali,BeaumondHanover,PricelessShadow 71-0
26Jul23 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2200l4 $7,200 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:532 -- 6/8 x810 8dis pu8dis -- dnf IndofJer L 4.90 VickyEveryday,ToutDaLou,BythewayHanover 85-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $8,700
SHANI WIGGLES (L) b m 4 Mr Wiggles-Shani Pants-On the Attack
Owner: Katie Remmerswaal,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (355-62-52-47-.300)

9-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 67.51 (487-101-93-68-.360)
*Last Tr - Paul Corey

1:541 MEA5/8
1:564 MEA5/8

4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2024: 26 2 3 1 $17,024
2023: 19 2 2 0 $12,543
Life: 54 4 6 1 $35,314

LAST 4 STS. - $4,340
23Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:55 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BlckdJck,Kbsswtcrln,LynsAddctn scrtchd-personl 72-0
10Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Clmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:541 61 6/8 3o3 3o2 6o5¡ 87 812¡ :293 1:563 IndofJer L 38.50 Mckira,UraniaBlueChip,HurryUp 60-0
27Sep24 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:531 66 8/8 810 810 8o7¡ 88 78¢ :28 1:544 WilderMik L 18.20 HurryUp,GdCoolOtoole,WagsToRiches 73-1
12Sep24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:541 67 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1hd :281 1:541 IndofJer L 4.40 ShaniWiggles,WellAware,BetSheCanFly 83-0
6Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:551 65 7/8 79 79 6o6¢ 53¡ 31£ :284 1:553 IndofJer L 55.60 CandescentHanover,WellAware,ShaniWiggles 84-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $8,700
KB'SSWEETCAROLINE b m 4 Shadyshark Hanover-Armbro Abstract-Matt's Scooter
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Kimbilla Stables,FL

DAVE PALONE 165 wh-red-blk (1370-319-229-174-.368)

2-1
Tr-SANDRA SOKOL

HR: 72.49 (127-17-23-12-.266)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:534 OAKGR5/8

3, 1:534 OAKGR5/8
Power # 91

2024: 20 1 5 2 $14,306
2023: 16 3 1 1 $20,495
Life: 44 6 6 4 $44,801

LAST 4 STS. - $6,480
23Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:55 66 2/9 43¡ 11 11¡ 11 21 :31 1:551 PaloneDav *1.70 BlockadeJack,Kbssweetcaroline,LyonsAddiction 72-0
10Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm-c $5,800 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 66 6/9 1o1¡ 21¡ 1¡ 11 22 :293 1:552 PaloneDav *1.40 TobinsDiva,Kbssweetcaroline,BlockadeJack 60-0
2Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :274 :56 1:25 1:542 71 1/9 33 33 43 43¡ 1ns :284 1:542 PaloneDav 7.10 Kbssweetcaroline,Ellasen,KeenCathy 66-0
13Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :263 :561 1:244 1:533 69 3/9 33 55 53 43¡ 43¢ :284 1:541 PaloneDav 10.00 Mckira,GdCoolOtoole,UraniaBlueChip 81-0
6Sep24 10Mea5/8 gd Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:533 68 3/9 33 32¡ 11 32¡ 66 :291 1:544 PaloneDav *1.10 HurryUp,Mckira,UraniaBlueChip 84-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $7,200
ELLASEN (L) b m 10 Big Bad John-So Very Nice-Camluck
Owner: Darius P Oshidar,Oceanport,NJ;Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA
Breeder: Tonya R Nichols,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1148-151-152-158-.251)

5-2
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 72.05 (111-18-17-8-.271)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:524 NFLD1/2

6, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2024: 35 3 3 6 $24,559
2023: 38 6 1 9 $40,575
Life: 267 41 30 43 $410,396

LAST 4 STS. - $4,740
23Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clop $7,800 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:523 70 8/8 810 79 710 69¡ 610 :283 1:543 MyersHun L 25.00 SeaShantyHanover,DandysStarlette,Mckira 72-0
17Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:551 69 7/9 56 56 3o2 13¡ 14£ :284 1:551 MyersHun L 1.80 Ellasen,FilthyMcnasty,Faithoverfear 57-0
9Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clop $7,800 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:521 69 8/9 810 810 87 68 510 :29 1:541 MyersHun L 51.90 MomentaryControl,MikiTheClown,VickyEveryday 63-0
2Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :274 :56 1:25 1:542 71 6/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2ns :292 1:542 MerrimanAar L *.80 Kbssweetcaroline,Ellasen,KeenCathy 66-0
25Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:541 75 8/9 2o1 11¡ 11 11 11¡ :293 1:541 MerrimanAar L 2.90 Ellasen,ProudOfMyRoots,KeenCathy 73-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $7,200
SWEET PINK (L) b m 6 Bettor's Delight-Classy Hidden Rose-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Ndf Stables,Garrettsville,OH
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1226-218-221-193-.330)

3-1
Tr-JESSIE ORBIN

HR: 72.03 (43-3-3-4-.140)
1:56 DTN5/8

3, 1:521 WBSB7/8
Power # 51

2024: 4 0 1 0 $2,374
2023: 26 3 1 4 $15,208
Life: 78 10 9 12 $105,693

LAST 4 STS. - $2,374
23Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clop $7,800 1 :272 :562 1:24 1:523 71 1/8 33 33 33¡ 36 47¡ :292 1:54 MerrimanAar L 9.30 SeaShantyHanover,DandysStarlette,Mckira 72-0
16Oct24 11Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:531 74 5/9 56 56¡ 5o6 32 22¢ :274 1:533 MerrimanAar L 25.60 BonitasBestBet,SweetPink,SouthwindAussi 50-1
9Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 66 4/9 810 810 6o4¡ 65 96¡ :301 1:564 JohnstonAar L 12.00 UptownCallie,OurGG,BythewayHanover 63-0
1Oct24 4Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:544 -- 5/7 56 56 55¡ 45¡ 713 :291 1:572 MyersLuc L PassLine,MidnightRebel,AlwaysVirgil 66-1
22Jan24 6Btva1/2 ft Wnytm<72.5 $7,000 1 :284 :59 1:284 1:573 -- 2/8 58 5o6¡ 811 816 8dis BucceriDen L 19.00 MisterJR,WalkinPapers,Tahoe 28-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $7,200
FEAR ABBY (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Velocity Abby-Rockin Image
Owner: Christine Perfido,Washington,PA
Breeder: Mark E Evers,OH

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (1279-113-131-174-.191)

20-1
Tr-DAN MURRAY

HR: 68.09 (99-5-13-9-.154)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:53 MEA5/8

4, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2024: 25 3 0 3 $15,142
2023: 29 3 5 2 $35,109
Life: 81 10 10 5 $95,127

LAST 4 STS. - $870
23Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:55 62 6/9 89¡ 89 8o9¡ 55 55¡ :30 1:56 MyersHun L 11.90 BlockadeJack,Kbssweetcaroline,LyonsAddiction 72-0
10Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 63 5/9 21¡ 33 42 43 53¡ :292 1:553 MyersHun L 5.00 TobinsDiva,Kbssweetcaroline,BlockadeJack 60-0
2Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :274 :56 1:25 1:542 67 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 53¢ :294 1:55 WrennJrRon L 4.10 Kbssweetcaroline,Ellasen,KeenCathy 66-0
25Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:541 68 9/9 99¡ 912 89 75¡ 67 :291 1:553 WrennJrRon L 21.70 Ellasen,ProudOfMyRoots,KeenCathy 73-0
11Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm-c $5,800 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:542 67 4/9 44¡ 45 1o1 21¡ 32 :30 1:544 MerrimanAar L 1.60 LyonsAddiction,TobinsDiva,FearAbby 80-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $7,200
PJ DENA (L) b m 5 Jk Endofanera-Sealark Hanover-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: James B Barry,Richmond Hill,ON, CA
Breeder: Glen J Miller,IN

MIKE WILDER 152 grn-go-wh (973-135-153-152-.278)

12-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 70.13 (65-7-8-9-.222)

1:552 SAR5/8
1:514 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2024: 34 5 6 2 $22,871
2023: 31 6 4 2 $58,730
Life: 85 12 11 6 $91,561

LAST 4 STS. - $754
23Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $7,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:533 67 5/8 64¡ 67¡ 7o4¡ 85¡ 86£ :292 1:55 MyersLuc L 19.00 SouthwindAussi,LeaveHerWild,TrueSeelster 72-0
10Oct24 5Flmd1/2 ft F-8000clmcd $3,330 1 :27 :574 1:27 1:573 59 [9/9 611 5o5¢ 5o4¡ 67 67 :311 1:59 SorrieAus L 1.40 Hndbgfchzs,Chcltfrlnch,DgSMgcmmnt 2nd tier 48-0
3Oct24 6Flmd1/2 ft F-8000clmcd $3,330 1 :274 :583 1:272 1:564 64 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 33 33¡ 33£ :293 1:573 SorrieAus L *.85 FashionForward,Handbagofcheezies,PjDena 60-0
26Sep24 8Flmd1/2 ft F-8000clmcd $2,960 1 :28 :57 1:264 1:58 59 5/7 2o1 2o¡ 33 33 32£ :311 1:583 SorrieAus L *.25 Handbagofcheezies,TiaraDancer,PjDena 64-0
21Sep24 3Flmd1/2 ft Qua-T&p 1 :303 1:003 1:302 2:002 -- 7/7 45¢ 45£ 43£ 55¢ 66 :302 2:013 SheppardKel MapleShadow,CaptainKrupnik,ShadowWarrior 84-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $8,700
THE MAGICAL WOMAN (L) b m 4 Travel Playlist-Emission Control-Cole Muffler
Owner: W P Popio,Mercer,PA;S Webb,Fowler,OH;C W Webb,Macedonia,OH;B E Webb,Mercer,PA
Breeder: University Of Illinois,IL

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (1256-98-141-158-.182)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM POPIO

HR: 66.20 (12-1-1-2-.185)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:523 SPR1

3, 1:523 SPR1
Power # 57

2024: 24 1 1 3 $10,694
2023: 19 6 1 4 $48,738
Life: 54 10 5 10 $99,672

LAST 4 STS. - $260
25Oct24 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :262 :552 1:241 1:55 62 2/9 44 44¡ 43 75 74£ :311 1:56 IndofJer L 40.30 AnteUp,Trelicious,WagsToRiches 66-0
10Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 56 1/9 67¡ 67¡ 2o¡ 812 811¡ :312 1:571 MacdonaldAnt L 29.80 TobinsDiva,Kbssweetcaroline,BlockadeJack 60-0
4Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:573 54 6/9 8o11 2o¡ 3o1¢ 33 79¢ :321 1:592 EbersoleLuk L 31.70 SiriBlueChip,Applesauce,CoronaEra 64-0
21Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:57 67 3/8 42£ 42£ 42¡ ip54£ 54¢ :312 1:574 EbersoleLuk L 6.10 MotherOfDragons,SugarpieHoneyBee,CoronaEra 68-0
11Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:542 54 1/9 67¡ 68 7o5¡ 912 915¢ :313 1:572 WrennJrRon L 15.00 LyonsAddiction,TobinsDiva,FearAbby 80-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $7,200
AINT WATCHING (L) b m 6 He's Watching-Aint a Fool Ok-I Am a Fool
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

ERIC NEAL 130 r blu-wh-col bl (172-6-18-19-.130)

20-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 64.55 (82-4-3-5-.089)

1:56 MEA5/8
1:563 MEA5/8

6, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 42

2024: 37 1 0 2 $10,494
2023: 42 1 4 4 $19,638
Life: 162 6 12 17 $82,422

LAST 4 STS. - $464
23Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:55 63 3/9 78 78 6o8 44¡ 43¡ :294 1:553 NealEri L 67.00 BlockadeJack,Kbssweetcaroline,LyonsAddiction 72-0
17Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:551 60 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 65 66¡ 68¢ :294 1:564 MerrimanAar L 51.50 Ellasen,FilthyMcnasty,Faithoverfear 57-0
27Sep24 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:531 62 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 54¡ 66 810¢ :29 1:551 BrownBra L 60.90 HurryUp,GdCoolOtoole,WagsToRiches 73-1
11Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:542 64 3/9 79 811 64¡ 69 65 :294 1:552 BrownBra L 68.60 LyonsAddiction,TobinsDiva,FearAbby 80-0
6Sep24 10Mea5/8 gd Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:533 67 6/9 79 77¡ 6o4¡ 99 98 :284 1:551 IndofJer L 61.80 HurryUp,Mckira,UraniaBlueChip 84-1
MEA - 10/31/24 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 (Races 1-5) / Super Hi-5

1 Churchill Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. (Plus $7,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Beach Bunny¢ (L)
B.f.3 Street Sense - Belleofthebeach by Master Command, KY
Purple, gold star, gold stars on sleeves, gold cap

61 $30,000 Own: Gary Kenney, Joseph Schutte and Joseph Weiter
Trn: Donald J. Habeeb (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $12,669 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,875
Life: 4 0 1 0 $12,669 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,178

Track: 3 0 0 0 $5,053
29Sep24 CD4 gd 6Kº» :22½¾ :46ºº 1:18^¾ 3gk Mcl 30000-c 79-63 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4½ Torres J A 121 L *2.29 Creative Quality121¹ Palace Lights121¶¢ Air Force Thunder121¸£ prompt winner 3p,yield 7

Claimed by Kenney, Gary, Schutte, Joseph, and Weiter, Joseph from Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC for $30,000, Catalano Wayne M. - Trainer
14Sep24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :22^^ :46¸^ 1:11¸½ 3gk Mcl 50000 76-66 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 6¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 7.03 Sally O'Malley121¡ Lady Aberdeen121£ Effervescent124¶¡ 2w-3pbtw,vied,yielded 11
27Jul24 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22º^ :45^» 1:24½¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 61-56 2 7 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2º£ Cohen D 119 L 4.01 Candy Lover119º£ Beach Bunny119£ Lady Aberdeen119£ chased ins,edged place 10
29Jun24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44»¾ 1:09¹^ 3gk Msw 120000 85-55 10 6 3¶ 4¸¡ 6¿¢ 7¶¿¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 19.21 Mugen118¼¡ Two Sharp118¶ Hey Olivia118¶¡ prompt 3pbtw,wknd upr 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 78/144 24 Sep 24 CD 4F sy :50.1b 2/3 10 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :51.3b 20/22 2 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 2/13

2
3-1 White

Avalon Girl¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Flash of Wonder by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Red and blue halves, white star, white star stripe on blue sleeves, blue cap

67 $30,000 Own: Bad Boy Racing, LLC (Kelly Mitchell)
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 0 1 $10,711 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $967 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $11,678 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,670

Track: 3 0 0 1 $11,087
19Sep24 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23¶½ :46¸º 1:22¿^ 3gk Mcl 75000 58-68 1 4 4¶¡ 5¸ 5½ 4¶^¡ Saez L 121 bL 4.47 Connive121½£ Queen Clancy124¶£ Dia Estelar121¶ step slow start,2w btw 5
13Jul24 Elp7 ft 1m¸^ :47ºº 1:12¼½ 1:38½¹ 3gk Msw 71000 56-59 6 12¿£ 12½ 10¿ 10¶^ 9¶º Machado L 118 bL 14.52 Playback118¶ Churning Berni118¸ Baby Avery111¸¢wawkward/steadied start 12
12Jun24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 57-76 2 6 5¶£ 3¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL 12.07 Steampunk118¨μ Rose Alabama118¸¢ Avalon Girl118º¢ 2w,btw,up place,outkck 8
22Nov23 CD6 ft 1B»^ :49¹¸ 1:14¸» 1:47^» 2 k Mcl 100000 51-60 7 10¼¡ 10½¡ 8½ 9¶^ 7¶^£ Geroux F 119 b 6.77 Standoutsensation119¹¢ Broughty Ferry119£ Savannamarie119¶¢ bmp btw st,4p,no impct 10
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 43/59 11 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.4b 3/6 12 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 27/45 5 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 18/35

3
15-1 Blue

Four the Girls¢ (L)
B.f.3 Copper Bullet - The Blonde Peque by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, blue dots, white cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Bubba Rodgers
Trn: Eric R. Reed (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Mer 4F ft :52b 1/2 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 40/59 a21 Sep 24 Mer 4F ft :52b 1/4 3 Sep 24 Mer 4F ft :52b 1/1

4
5-2 Yellow

Material Witness¢ (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - More Than Beauty by More Than Ready, KY
Lime, chocolate diamond, lime and chocolate diagonally quartered sleeves, chocolate cap

69 $30,000 Own: Brent Gasaway and Twin Creeks Racing Stable, LLC (
Trn: Rob Atras (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,459 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $41,859
2023: 4 0 1 1 $39,188 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,850
Life: 7 0 1 1 $45,497 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $26,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 KD2 fm p 6K¹» :21¿½ :44¿¸ 1:16^¶ 3gk Msw 170000 124-63 2 2 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¶¡ 8½£ Geroux F 124 L 3.80 Unhidden Gem121¡ Ripassare121¶ Moringa121«¬ clear2p, faltered 1/8 12
25Aug24 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¾ :21^¸ :43^¹ 1:01º¾ 3gk Msw 71000 100-70 12 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 5º£ Torres J A 124 L *3.04 Lightning Myqueen118£ Crank It Up118¶ Proud Divi111¡ clear 2p,cght 1/16,wkn 12
28Oct23 Baq11 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¶^ :45º¾ 1:09¼¸ 3gk Msw 90000 114-77 2 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 4¹¡ Franco M 121 L 3.95 Catskill Humor121¨© Nyxed121¸¢ Oolong Hai121¶¢ in hand ins, wknd lte 10
21Sep23 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¾½ :45½¾ 1:08º» 3gk Msw 90000 62-76 3 4 3¶ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Franco M 121 L *2.90 Queen of the Mud121º¢ Mteril Witness121¡ You Only Live Once121¡ ratd ins,ask1/4,chased 12
02Sep23 KD11 fm pº^ 6K¹¼º :21¼» :45¾¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Msw 150000 86-84 10 3 2¸ 2¡ 1¸ 3¡ Geroux F 121 L 4.29 Empirical View121«¬ Candy Bar121¡ Material Witness121¶¡ prompt 2p,outfinished 12
30Jul23 Sar10 ft u 5K»» :22»¶ :45¹¾ 1:03¿º 3gk Msw 136500 63-58 7 8 4¶£ 4¸ 3¾¡ 6¶º¡ Franco M 119 31.50 Little Prankster119½£ Risk Free119«¬ Arrasou119¶£ chased 3w, weakened 9
14Oct22 Baq6 gd 6fºº :23½¶ :47»¹ 1:11¶¸ 2 k Msw 95000 36-54 7 5 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¾¡ 6¶» Ortiz J L 119 12.90 Interpolate119¶£ Royal Poppy119º Spun Special119¹ 5w upper, tired 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 33/42 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.4b 84/96 10 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.1b 31/42 19 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 11/35

5
6-1 Green

Mink Stole¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Minx by Tapit, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

60 $30,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 115½

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,873 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,599
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,873 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,274

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,274
01Sep24 KD7 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :22»» :45º¸ 1:22^¸ 3gk Msw 170000 119-75 3 5 5¹ 6º¡ 8¶^ 9¶º£ Hernandez C J 121 L 67.28 Satin Blue121»¡ Shezthefactor121¸ Forever Again121¡ inside, dropped back 12
09Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¹¸ :46¶» :57¾¾ 36k Msw 16700 62-65 8 4 3¹ 5» 4¸¡ 5¹¡ McKee J 119 L 3.50 Cause Ima Rose124¶ Touring With Netta119«¬ Ume119¸ off rail run, kept on 11
29Jun24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44»¾ 1:09¹^ 3gk Msw 120000 55-40 11 7 10»¡ 10¶¶ 11¶» 9¸¼ Chuan M 118 L 46.57 Mugen118¼¡ Two Sharp118¶ Hey Olivia118¶¡ wbobbled aftr st,3p-ins 11
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 12/38 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 4/91 9 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 8/50 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 20/84

6
7-2 Black

Starcourt¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Enticed - Twisted Decision by Old Fashioned, KY
Multi-colored hoops, multi-colored cap

70 $30,000 Own: Mojo Racing (Fred Taylor, Jr.)
Trn: Michael Puhich (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 1 1 $24,856 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $576
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,811
Life: 6 0 1 1 $24,856 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $24,280

Track: 3 0 1 1 $21,795
27Sep24 CD1 sys 6f¸^^ :22º» :46¿¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 71-64 1 3 2¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Machado L 121 L *.81 Fancy Fascinator121¸¢ Inventing Anna119¹¢ Starcourt121£ close up ins,held show 8

Claimed by Taylor Fred from Foster Family Racing, Campbell, Donald H., Cole, Donald, Casey, Mark and R. K. E for $20,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
25Aug24 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¾ :21^¸ :43^¹ 1:01º¾ 3gk Msw 71000 55-61 2 9 9¼£ 9¾ 7½£ 10¾¢ Machado L 118 L 17.48 Lightning Myqueen118£ Crank It Up118¶ Proud Divi111¡ step slow st,2wd btw 12
05Jul24 Elp6 gd 6f¹^ :22½¾ :47¶¶ 1:12º¸ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 91-70 1 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *.81 Rose Alabama120¶£ Lady Aberdeen120¡ So Far So Good120¡ wtad slow st, pace ins 6

Claimed by Foster Family Racing, Campbell, Donald H., Cole, Donald, Casey, Mark and R. K. E from Moss, Maggi and Ingordo, David for $50,000, DeVaux Cherie - Trainer
06Jun24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾» :45½» 1:10º¾ 3gk Mcl 100000 74-73 1 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ Saez L 118 L *2.59 Amy Z118«¬ Miss Enchanted118¸ U Ain't That Lucky118¶¡ tracked 2p, lacked bid 10
27Apr24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¿ :45¶¶ 1:10^¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 71-80 2 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2¡ Saez L 118 L 3.67 Beauty N the Bolt118¡ Starcourt118«¬ Dark Fury118¸¡ 3wbid,vied btw,missd 10
23Mar24 TP2 ft o 6fº^ :22¸» :45»» 1:10¸º 3 k Msw 70000 67-76 12 4 6¸¡ 6¸¡ 7¹£ 7»£ Machado L 120 L 6.58 Do It Divi120£ Always Wanting120¸¡ Sabatini120¡ outside trip, evenly 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 26/156 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/30 17 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 24/32 a11 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.1b 1/6

7
6-1 Orange

Inventing Anna¢ (L)
B.f.4 Good Magic - Yes Liz by Yes It's True, KY
Orange, orange 'JJ' on blue ball, blue sleeves, blue cap

66 $30,000 Own: J and J Stables, LLC (John Williams) and Kerry Millikin
Trn: Robert Medina (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 1 1 $14,780 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $9,820
2023: 6 0 0 0 $7,326 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,938
Life: 14 0 2 2 $46,072 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $33,548

Track: 3 0 1 0 $12,364
27Sep24 CD1 sys 6f¸^^ :22º» :46¿¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 67-71 4 4 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸¢ Bealmear J C 119» bL 6.52 Fancy Fascinator121¸¢ Inventing Anna119¹¢ Starcourt121£ prss 3pbtw,bid,2nd bst 8
21Aug24 Ind4 fm p 5f½^ :21¼¶ :44¹¸ :55¾½ 3gk Msw 32000 45-65 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Burgos A 124 bL 9.70 Dream On Stormy124£ Rubia119¸ U Ain't That Lucky120¨μ press3p,4p str,no bid 10
21Jul24 Haw8 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :21»» :45¹¹ 1:04¶¸ 3gk Msw 32000 74-58 10 9 6º¡ 6¸£ 4¹ 3¹¢ Emigh C A 124 bL 2.70 Backstage Pass124¶¢ Ha Ha Gloria124¸ Inventing Anna124¶¢ outside,3p,improved 10
18Jun24 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f¶½^ :21¶^ :44»¿ :56½¾ 3gk Msw 32000 17-65 5 10 9»£ 8º¡ 7º¡ 4¶¢ Torres C A 124 bL 24.70 Sickle Dance124¶ May May Strong118¨μ Day Dawning120«¬wsqz start,bid late3p 12
03Dec23 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :22»¸ :45½¿ 1:10»¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 71-60 4 5 5¹ 6» 7¾ 7¶^£ Martinez C 123 bL 5.40 1032 Sing a Happy Song123»¡ Along Came Joann123¡ Encolpion125£ trkd to 5/16,no factor 8
18Nov23 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47^¹ 1:11¿^ 1:36^¶ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 85-75 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 5» Prat F 122 bL 10.90 Adelie125¨μ Happyasaclam122¶¢ Princess Midnight122«¬ stalkd inside,weakened 7
28Sep23 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿¼ :44¾^ 1:09»¾ 3gk Msw 30000 71-65 3 5 5» 4¹¡ 4º 5¾£ Martinez W 120 L 5.40 Accept the Outcome120¶¢ Brooklyn Girlee120¸ No Tappin Out120º ran evenly, inside 5
03Sep23 KD2 fm p¸^ 7f¸º» :22¼^ :46¸¾ 1:22^¶ 3gk Msw 150000 63-58 7 6 6¹ 7¹£ 11¶º 10¶¾¢ Corrales G 121 L 4.55 Jennifer My Love121¶ Milieu121¡ English Treasure124¶ failed to respond, 12
21Jul23 Elp9 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22^¸ :46^½ 1:03¹½ 3gk Msw 70000 87-82 6 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ Graham J 119 L 10.22 Pure Country124¶¢ Sassy Walker119¡ Shesasmalltowngirl119¨© ins,chsd 2p,lackd room 9
18May23 CD8 ft 1mº^ :47^½ 1:12¶¹ 1:36º^ 3gk Msw 120000 58-72 5 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6º 7»£ 7¶¹¢ Graham J 118 L 4.03 Never Tell Patti118¹ Fancy118¹ Freedom for All118¸ brsh btwst,2wbtw,faded 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.1b 4/13 17 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :38b 8/10 6 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 6/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-1 CD-10/31/2024-1

CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super Hi-5

2 Churchill Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Plus $6,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Down the Islands¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Midnight Storm - Scotland Bay by Gone Astray, KY
Purple, dragonfly on gold ball, purple stars on gold sleeves, purple cap

45 $20,000 Own: Julie Davies
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $899 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $899 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $899
12Sep24 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¼¶ :45»¶ 1:18^¾ 2 Mcl 50000 ---45 5 11 11¶º 10¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¶ Saez L 119 *2.90 Gardiner119¶¢ Colonel Yorke119¡ Sell It119¶£ wbumped btw/steadied st 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 86/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 18/91 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51b 90/102 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51b 71/82

2
15-1 White

Best Dressed Man
B.g.2 Good Samaritan - Dressy by Air Force Blue, FL
Aqua, black 'PH', black stripes, black cap

10 $20,000 Own: Patricia's Hope, LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :23^» :47»¹ 1:06¾º 2 Mcl 25000 49-19 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 8¶¸ Baird E T 119 b 8.60 Lylah Renee112¸ Good to Be Prince119«¬ Man of Quality119¸£ 3-w, gave way 9
11Aug24 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¹¿ :45¿½ :58½¾ 2 Msw 32000 59--- 3 2 4º¡ 4º 6¶¹ 7¸¿£ Mojica O 119 b 19.90 Indyville119º¡ Robert's Moon119¡ Journey119»£ tracked, gave way 7
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Haw 6F ft 1:17b 2/2 6 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :49.3b 21/38 15 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48.2bg 9/48 1 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/19

3
12-1 Blue

Super Smooth¢
B.c.2 Get Stormy - Super Philly by Smooth Jazz, KY
White, red stripes, white star on blue triangle, red sleeves, white cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Steven J. McCoy
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
25Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 57--- 10 6 6º£ 11¶º 11¸¸ 11º½£ Arrieta F 119 b 71.82 Countthebrave119¨© Moral119¶¢ Bermuda Blitz119¸ chased briefly, folded 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:05b 32/32 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 72/119 a19 Sep 24 CD 3F ft :36bg 1/8 9 Sep 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/8

4
12-1 Yellow

Financial Whiz¢
Gr/ro.g.2 Improbable - Gatorette by Distorted Humor, KY
Aqua, purple 'DH', aqua chevrons on purple sleeves, aqua cap

48 $20,000 Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano, Mitchell Veal and R
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 6 0 0 1 $6,575 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,225
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $6,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $225

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,298
07Oct24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47º^ 1:12½¸ 1:37¼¸ 2 Mcl 40000 68-51 8 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 8º 8¶¶¢ Parker D L 122 b 24.20 Mission Improbable122¸¢ Mo Town Jazz122¸¢ Tiz a Showdown122¶£wbmp st,stlk4p,check1/8 11
09Sep24 Ind3 fm p¹¼ 7K¸¾º :22½» :47½½ 1:31^¼ 2 Mcl 40000 64-54 2 4 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4º 3¿¡ Parker D L 120 b 21.60 Lazlo120¹£ American Vision120»£ Financial Whiz120¨μ wrail,bid1/4,sted1/8 7
17Aug24 Elp5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¹» 1:11¾º 2 Mcl 30000 54-43 4 6 6º 6¹£ 6¾ 7¶º¡ Arrieta F 119 b 10.00 Shan118¹£ Hank Hill112¾ Remaining Nameless119¨© through after a half 8
27Jul24 Elp3 ft 7f¼» :22»º :45º¿ 1:24¹^ 2 Msw 71000 45-28 6 8 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¶¶ 7¸¸ Arrieta F 119 b 33.80 Normandy Coast119£ Oy Gevald119¶¸¢ Heavenville118º¢ 2wd btwn, no factor 9
19Jun24 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¶¹ 1:04¿¶ 2 ½Msw 92000 70-51 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 5¸¡ 6½¡ Ashton G 119 b 66.21 Purse Thief119¸¢ Concrete Cruiser119¡ Beijing Boss119¨© prompt 2w,faded btw1/4 10
09May24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¸¹ :45¼¾ :58»¹ 2 ½Msw 92000 67-54 10 8 7»£ 7¾ 6¿¡ 7¶¶¡ Ashton G 119 b 56.71 Austin Cruise119¸¡ The Toner119¹ Mo Hair Sam119¶¡ 4-5p, no menace 12
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 2/29 31 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49b 9/30 11 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :51.4b 65/71

5
7-2 Green

American City
Dk B/ Br.g.2 The Big Beast - Sky Palace by Palace, FL
Purple, white lightning bolt and '7', purple lightning bolt on white sleeves, purple cap

50 $20,000 Own: Jacob Shockley
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 5 0 0 1 $11,955 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,175
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $11,955 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $7,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,780
04Sep24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:38¶» 2 Mcl 40000 82-53 7 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 3¸ Riquelme J 122 b 6.60 Gotta Have a Guy122¶£ Courageous Mission122¨μ American City122¶ tracked, fail to gain 9
17Aug24 Cnl2 fm h 1m¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:37»º 2 Msw 60000 90-53 6 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 4¶¹ Riquelme J 119 b 12.90 Ready for Peace119¸£ Meistersinger119º¡ Lordly119»£ press,, flattened 7
18May24 CD1 ft 4K»^ :23¹¸ :46º¼ :52¾¹ 2 Mcl 40000 57-57 2 5 6¼ -- 5¼¡ 4½¢ Riquelme J 119 16.91 Baytown Butterfly109º Bottoms Up119¸¢ Herb Elias119¶ wawk/slw st,3-5p,ran on 6
09May24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¸¹ :45¼¾ :58»¹ 2 ½Msw 92000 49-36 3 9 12¶¸ 12¶º 12¶¹ 10¶¾¢ Riquelme J 119 35.99 Austin Cruise119¸¡ The Toner119¹ Mo Hair Sam119¶¡ wshy crop st,ins,outrun 12
25Apr24 Kee2 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¾» :45^¾ 1:03¸¿ 2 Msw 80000 11-28 6 10 11¶¶ 11¶º 10¶¼ 10¸^£ Riquelme J 119 67.93 Into Diamonds119¨μ Cheval de Guerre119¶¡ Bright Skittle119¡ bmpd st,3p,no impact 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 56/86 19 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:04.4b 19/19 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 26/94 31 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :49b 16/42

6
9-2 Black

Morally¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Mo Town - Street Rally by Hard Spun, KY
Black, black circles on silver sleeves, black cap

47 $20,000 Own: Silver Tyme Stables (Stephen B. Sample)
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 1 0 $6,195 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $167
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,195 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $167

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,001
16Oct24 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :48¹¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:48¼º 2 Mcl 50000 79-32 6 5¹¡ 5¹ 7¿ 8¶º 8¸»¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 7.13 Greatdayforhockey119»£ Il Marchesse119¶¢ G. Erik119¶¢ bump st,3-4p,faded 2nd 8
22Sep24 CD5 ft 1B»^ :47¶½ 1:12^¿ 1:45¸¿ 2 Mcl 50000 84-60 1 3¸¡ 3º 3º 4¸¡ 5½¢ Lanerie C J 119 17.16 Righteous Star119¶£ Lord Baranof119¹¢ Capo Luca119¨μ bmpd 1/8, weakened 8
29Aug24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¼ :46¼¾ 1:11^¾ 2 Msw 16700 30-55 1 7 5¹¡ 4¾ 2¿¡ 2¶¶¢ Oliveros C 120 7.50 Jackson's Roar120¶¶¢ Morally120»¡ Mr Oklahoma120¶wslow stride/no match 7
15Aug24 Btp1 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¿½ 1:14º¾ 1:39»¾ 2 Msw 16700 38-32 4 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¶» 6¶¾ 6¶¿¡ McKee J 120 4.30 Goodmenarescarce120½£ Probationer115¶£ Cincazul120º¢ wclipped heels after st 7
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.0b 4/5 4 Oct 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 12 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.0b 4/9 9 Aug 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/2

7
12-1Orange

Noble Reign¢
B.c.2 Authentic - Polyester by Tiz Wonderful, KY
White, white 'H' on black ball, black bars on sleeves, black cap

50 $20,000 Own: Willis Horton Racing, LLC (Kevin Horton)
Trn: Eddie Milligan, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,520 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct24 Ind7 ft 1mº» :48¿¿ 1:14¾» 1:40¹¼ 2 Msw 32000 58-44 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹ Esquivel E 120 11.90 Blameitonbourbon120¨© Truth Bomb120£ Marshal120¶£ dueled,gave way5/16 7
10Sep24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :50¸½ 1:15^¾ 1:40¼½ 2 Msw 32000 28-56 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¾£ Esquivel E 120 17.40 Classic Example120¡ Authentic Style120¾¢ Noble Reign120¹¡ press inside,gv way1/4 7
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 1/3 16 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 2/9 10 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :50b 5/7 21 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 25/32

8
20-1 Pink

Begforforgiveness¢
B.g.2 The Factor - Withyourpermission by Take Charge Indy, KY
Blue, gold 'JMC', blue bars on gold sleeves, blue cap

26 $20,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano and Mark Milliner
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,270
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $780
29Sep24 CD5 gd 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46»¸ 1:26»½ 2 Mcl 30000 67-37 9 9 9º¢ 8¹¢ 8»£ 9¶¹ Torres J A 119 b 22.30 Lou Man119¸¡ Vsop118¸ Stunning Bruno119¶£ 2p, no impact 10
11Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¹» :22^¾ :45¹¶ 1:15¼¼ 2 ½Msw 100000 36-15 6 11 10¶¸ 11¶¶ 12¶¾ 12¹¹¢ Torres J A 119 53.56 Stashu119¸£ Hoff114¸¢ Captain Fancy119¸¡ wbobbled brk, no factor 12
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/17 4 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49bg 9/30 22 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.2bg 19/36 11 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50b 54/87

9
3-1 Aqua

Vsop¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Vino Rosso - Seductive Charm by Macho Uno, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

51 $20,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 114»

2024: 2 0 1 0 $12,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,500
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,500
29Sep24 CD5 gd 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46»¸ 1:26»½ 2 Mcl 30000 90-57 5 3 4£ 6¶£ 6¹£ 2¸¡ Asmussen E 118» 9.19 Lou Man119¸¡ Vsop118¸ Stunning Bruno119¶£ chsd 3pbtw,shift in1/8 10
04Sep24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸½ :46¸½ 1:05½¿ 2 Msw 32000 25-44 1 6 6½¡ 6¼¡ 5½ 5¿¢ Burgos A 120 5.20 Trew Violence120¸¡ Pacific Standard120¨μ Moon Sniper120«¬ inside trip 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :38b 10/12 17 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 2/16 9 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 20/24 21 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 39/63
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Super Smooth,Begforforgiveness will race with Blinkers Off
American City, Begforforgiveness - have been gelded since last start.

a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Super Hi-5

3 Churchill Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $120,000. (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Last 3 Starts). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Into Pleasure¢ (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Settle 'n Speight by Speightstown, KY
Cobalt blue, gold epaulets, gold sleeves, cobalt blue and gold cap

0.00 Own: Woodslane Farm (Rene Woolcott)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 17/33 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 8/60 12 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.3bg 25/26 3 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/15

2
3-1 White

Hop Sing¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Curlin - Sweet Assassin by Tapit, KY
Black, gold block frame, gold cap

85 Own: Gold Square, LLC (Al Gold) and Tami Bobo
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $17,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $17,000
Life: 1 0 1 0 $17,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Dec23 Aqu2 mys 7f»¹ :22^¹ :44½¹ 1:21¿¿ 2 Msw 85000 61-85 5 7 8½£ 5¼¡ 3¾ 2¿¡ Saez L 119 *1.70 El Capi119¿¡ Hop Sing119¨μ Conquest Warrior119½£ wawkward st, kept on 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :52b 40/42 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :46.4bg 6/75 a29 Sep 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/7 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 50/53

3
5-2 Blue

Top Gun Rocket¢ (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Rocket Twentyone by Indian Charlie, KY
Red, white circled 'FF', black sleeves, red cap

80 Own: Frank Fletcher Racing Operations (Frank Fletcher)
Trn: Riley Mott (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 3 1 $70,766 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 1 $37,255 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $36,000
Life: 9 0 4 2 $108,021 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 5 0 2 1 $67,255
05Oct24 Kee11 ft *7fº» :22º» :45¿» 1:26¿¹ 3g Msw 100000 66-81 9 4 6¸¢ 4¸ 3¹ 2¶ Torres J A 121 bL 12.95 Eglise121¶ Top Gun Rocket121£ Tour Player121¸¢ 4-3w,rallied,late bid 9
24Aug24 Elp9 ft 1m¸^ :47^¹ 1:12^¾ 1:37¼º 3g Msw 71000 77-84 5 6¶£ 4¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶£ Torres J A 118 bL 4.75 Multitask118¡ Duke of Duval118¶¢ Top Gun Rocket118¸¡ bid 3w-4p3/8,led,yield 11
14Jul24 Elp9 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¸ 1:11½¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Msw 71000 91-88 6 3¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Torres J A 118 bL 4.39 Maxwell118¨μ Top Gun Rocket118«¬ Tapit for the Win118¸ prss 3w,led,dug in1/16 7
27May24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :44¿¸ 1:22½¶ 3g Msw 120000 57-82 6 10 8½¢ 9½¢ 5¾ 4½£ Ortiz J L 118 bL 5.24 World Record118¼¢ Mobster124£ Term118£ 4-5p,stayd on willngly 12
04May24 CD1 my 6Kº» :22¹¾ :45¸^ 1:16¸¸ 3g Msw 120000 68-86 3 3 4¹ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¸¢ Alvarado J 118 bL 12.21 Pure Force118¸¢ Top Gun Rocket118¶ Culprit118¶¡ split horses, gaining 8
16Feb24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :46¹¾ 1:11»¶ 3 Msw 115000 62-48 5 4 6¹¢ 6» 7¶¶ 7¶» Vazquez R A 122 L 3.70 Henro115£ Major Mack115¸¡ Ronaldinho122½ 2p, no closing kick 10
25Nov23 CD8 ft 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¶ 1:44½¸ 2 Msw 120000 84-73 11 6º¢ 5¹ 4¸¡ 6½¡ 8¶¹¡ Prat F 119 3.94 Track Phantom119º£ Lat Long119¶£ D Day Sky119¸¢ 4p,tracked,yielded btw 12
29Oct23 CD5 sys 1mº^ :46¹¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:38¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 92-81 8 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3½£ Alvarado J 119 *2.12 Real Men Violin119¡ Track Phantom119½¢ Top Gun Rocket119¸£ stalkd 4p,brush,chased 10
22Sep23 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23¶¿ :46º¸ 1:23»¿ 2 Msw 120000 59-87 2 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ 2¡ Alvarado J 119 2.72 Informed Patriot119¡ Top Gun Rocket119¶¢ Lat Long119º 2p,4w1/4,rally,denied 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 113/156 20 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 7/11 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :46.1b 2/53 12 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 18/75

4
10-1 Yellow

Partyvicious¢
B.c.3 Fast Anna - Busy Bev by Not For Love, KY
Grey, maroon 'B', maroon bars on sleeves, maroon cap

52 Own: Marty Johnson and Jeff Bradley
Trn: Aaron M. West (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Feb24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¹º :46»^ 1:11¶¿ 3 Msw 57000 61-52 1 6 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5½ 7¶»¢ McMahon C 122 4.50 Silver Halo122º Air It Out122£ Criminal Intent122¹ beat slow,chsd ins,wkn 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/57 a18 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft :59.3bg 1/15 10 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/5 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 13/26

5
12-1 Green

Lord Narcisse¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Nyquist - Malibu Drive by Malibu Moon, KY
White, multi-colored sailboat, pink and purple bars on sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Corser Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mark Corser)
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 12/34 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 4/36 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4bg 8/44 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 42/84

6
7-2 Black

I'm McDreamy¢ (L)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Night Witch by Indian Charlie, KY
White, blue cross sashes, blue band on sleeves, white cap

88 Own: John R. Cummins
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
22Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :44¹¹ 1:08¿¶ 3g Msw 120000 77-88 2 10 7¹¡ 7º¡ 5¹¡ 3º¡ Vazquez R A 121 L 44.45 Senior Officer121¶¢ Trust Issues121¹¢ I'm McDreamy121«¬ 4-w, closed strongly 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 45/86 20 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/11 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 15/59 5 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 11/76

7
5-1 Orange

Momentum Files¢ (L)
B.c.4 Uncle Mo - Molto Vita by Carson City, KY
Maroon, grey ball, maroon band on grey sleeves, grey cap

77 Own: John D. Gunther
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 0 0 1 $10,552 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,552 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
15Sep24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47º¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:43¼º 3g Msw 120000 96-81 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 5¼£ Ortiz J L 124 L 13.00 D'oro Unbridled120¨© Eglise120»£ Duke of Duval120¨© ins pair 5/16, faded 9
18Aug24 Elp7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸º 1:10¿¿ 3g Msw 71000 86-72 3 2 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¾¡ Torres C A 124 L 11.41 Ajaayb124«¬ Eglise119¾¡ Momentum Files124¶¢ vied ins, 2p upr, wknd 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 4/10 16 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 3/9 a9 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :48.2b 1/8 2 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49b 5/10

8
12-1 Pink

Rowdy Riot¢ (L)
B.c.3 Runhappy - Augusta Queen by Forestry, KY
Black, yellow diamond belt, red sleeves, red cap

73 Own: DRM Racing, LLC (Doyle Williams)
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $16,395 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $15,140
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $19,195 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,255
22Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :44¹¹ 1:08¿¶ 3g Msw 120000 67-79 8 5 9» 10¼£ 11¾¡ 8¾¢ Garcia M 121 L 15.79 Senior Officer121¶¢ Trust Issues121¹¢ I'm McDreamy121«¬ 4-w, no factor 12
29Aug24 KD3 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :48¿¿ 1:15½º 1:40^¾ 3g Msw 170000 74-60 9 5¶£ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 8º£ 8¶^¢ Garcia M 120 L 5.44 Oscar Season120¸¡ Paris Surprise120¶¢ Golden Symphony120¶¡ up close 2p, faded 12
28Jul24 Elp6 fm p¸» 5K¶º^ :20½½ :43¸¶ 1:00»¸ 3g Msw 71000 56-89 6 1 6º£ 6º 1«¬ 2¶ Garcia M 119 L 8.93 Elegant Trip124¶ Rowdy Riot119¹ Rock N Roll Bolt119¡ 6p3/16,bid,led,bested 10
20Aug23 Elp7 ft 5fº^ :22º¾ :45½º :58º¸ 2 Msw 70000 46-55 1 5 8¶^ 8¾£ 6½¡ 5¶^¢ Garcia M 119 5.69 Alder119¼¢ Honky Tonk Highway119¡ Flotation Station119¶£wchecked hard backstr 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 4/34 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 27/51 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 7/133 23 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 6/84
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-7 CD-10/31/2024-3

CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / Super Hi-5

4 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus $8,100 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners
Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

End of Innocence¢ (L)
B.f.3 Upstart - Blame the Law by Blame, KY
Blue and white halves, white cap

68 $30,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 113»

2024: 4 1 0 0 $35,815 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,700
2023: 3 0 1 0 $15,040 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,464
Life: 7 1 1 0 $50,855 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $14,654

Track: 4 1 1 0 $48,692
19Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¸ :44¼½ 1:10¶¾ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 79-63 9 8 6¸ 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¾¡ Garcia M 118 bL 3.13 Miss Peabody121¼¡ The Big Calhouna118¨© House of Magic121¨© in range,4w,flatned 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from HWL Partnership and Woodall, Gary Wayne for $30,000, Hobby Steve - Trainer
29Jul24 Elp5 mys 6f¹^ :22^¹ :45º^ 1:10¿¶ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 84-76 7 7 7º¡ 6º¡ 6½ 6¼¢ Garcia M 120 L 10.94 Reagan's Flame120¶£ Gloriette120¶£ Sombra Dorada120¶£ lean out/brush gate,5p 7
19Jun24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¶^ :45^¾ 1:03º¸ 3gk Mcl 30000-c 94-82 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 3.87 End of Innocence118º¢ Despo's Dream118¨μ Bold Appeal118¹¡ repelled foe,drove clr 7

Claimed by HWL Partnership from Cherry Valley Farm LLC for $30,000, Drury, Jr. Thomas - Trainer
23May24 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼º :45¿¾ 1:18¼¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 86-64 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ 5»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 4.63 Beelieve Her118¨μ Candy Lover118¸¡ Bolt On the Rocks118£ brk out,prss 3w,yieldd 9
21Sep23 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10¾¼ 2 k Mcl 50000 70-72 7 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 5.84 Scrupulous119¸¡ End of Innocence119¸ Whatta World119»¢ brkout,3-2w,vied,outkk 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.2bg 5/96 10 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 15/42 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51b 65/72 10 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/16

2
8-1 White

Fancy Fascinator¢ (L)
B.f.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Solar Miss by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

61 $30,000 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 1 0 $31,100 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,360
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,520
Life: 5 1 1 0 $31,100 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,520

Track: 1 1 0 0 $23,520
27Sep24 CD1 sys 6f¸^^ :22º» :46¿¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 74-77 3 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Bejarano R 121 L 18.47 Fancy Fascinator121¸¢ Inventing Anna119¹¢ Starcourt121£ 2p,shook free,held swy 8
28Jul24 Elp9 fm p¸» 1m¸¾^ :46^¹ 1:09½¿ 1:34¾¹ 3gk Mcl 30000 103-63 6 1«¬ 3¶¡ 7º¢ 8½¢ 8¶¸£ Bejarano R 118 L 10.93 Gourmet118¶£ She's So Malice124¶£ Play Maker118«¬ ins winner,chasd,faded 10
15Jun24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¹» 35klMsw 54000 94-44 4 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8¼¡ 11¶¸ 11¸¹ Pereira T J 120 L 23.00 1026 Runamileinmyshoes118º¡ Miz Clubcali118¡ Glacier Rim126¸¡ wpull/drft1st,ins,tired 12
10May24 GG6 fm p 1m¼» :48¾¸ 1:13½¸ 1:39¸¹ 3gk Msw 22500 77-73 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Gomez A 120 L 4.00 1038 Gadding125¸¢ Fancy Fascinator120¡ Sparkle Sweetly125¨© set pace,outfinished 7
15Mar24 SA5 ft 5K½» :22^¹ :45»^ 1:04¾¿ 3 klMcl 50000 78-51 6 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 3»¡ 4¶º¢ Maldonado E A 122 L 12.60 1043 Perfect in Gray122½£ Ace Ace Baby122¹£ High Flying Gracie122¸£ wstep slow,4wd into str 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50b 20/23 18 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 35/38 11 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 21/43 11 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 21/34

3
12-1 Blue

Edge of Town¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tale of Ekati - American Falls by Curlin, KY
Green, white circled lighthouse, white sleeves, green cap

57 $30,000 Own: John O'Meara
Trn: Neil L. Pessin (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 0 0 1 $11,708 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 5 1 1 0 $31,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,399
Life: 9 1 1 1 $42,828 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,009

Track: 3 0 0 1 $10,708
20Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¹ :44¹½ 1:09º¹ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 52-66 10 8 9» 8¼¡ 9¿¡ 9¾£ Loveberry J 118 bL 19.58 High Fashion Kate118¸¡ Dark Fury118£ Gourmet118¶ step slow start, 5-6p 10
27Jul24 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1m¸¼^ :46¾» 1:11^¿ 1:36¸» 3gk Alw 70000nw1/x 76-64 3 7¾ 7» 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶ Sanchez M J 117 bL 21.90 Eastern Empress124¸¢ Union Suit117¶£ Runaway Diva119¨μ last away, back 7
26Jun24 CD9 sys 1mº^ :45»½ 1:10^^ 1:35½^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 57-31 7 7º£ 8½¡ 10¶º 10¶¿ 10¹»£ Loveberry J 118 bL 58.96 Fancy126½ Cozee Rags118£ Sabra Tuff124¨μ 5p, outrun 10
16May24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¼¶ :45º¶ 1:17¼¸ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 69-70 3 4 5¸¢ 5º 4º 3¹£ Loveberry J 118 bL 15.61 Rosia Bay123¹£ Musical Prayer123¨© Edge of Town118¹¡ 3p-ins,rally,mss place 5
23Dec23 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¶» :45¸¿ 1:11¸¶ 2 k Stk - GowellB - 125k 58-64 5 6 7º¢ 8¼ 9¼¢ 7½¢ Burnham M 118 b 69.81 Julias Dream120º¢ Baraye118¨μ Pipit122¨μ widest turn no gain 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 28/38 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 42/91 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 64/102 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 52/69

4
8-1 Yellow

Trotter¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cross Traffic - Stake by Boundary, KY
Red and black vertical halves, red and black 'B' emblem, red and black opposing sleeves, red cap

68 $30,000 Own: L. Barrett Bernard and Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Aaron M. West (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 1 2 $34,637 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,400
Life: 5 1 1 2 $34,637 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $30,552

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,152
07Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45ºº 1:10¶½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 83-86 2 1 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2º£ Morales E 118 bL 10.30 Riperton118º£ Trotter118¹ Honorable Woman122¸ angld3w1/4,gain place 6
16Jul24 Ind4 gd 6f¹^ :22^º :44¿¼ 1:11^º 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 84-66 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Morales E 118 bL 6.90 Marmalade Skye122¶ Honorable Woman122¶£ Trotter118¡ duel outsde,yield late 7
08Jun24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¿ :44¾¹ 1:10¸¸ 3 k½Str 50000nw1/x 71-49 2 5 5¶¢ 8¾¢ 8¿¢ 8¶¼£ Morales E 122 bL 10.51 Wailua120¶£ Beelieve Her122¶ High Fashion Kate120¹ chased between,tired 8
09May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :46¸^ 1:11»¹ 3 k Msw 32000 73-73 1 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ Jimenez A 121 bL 4.00 Trotter121¹ A Little Canela121£ Midnight Angel121º rail,bid3/8,mild drive 10
14Apr24 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22º¸ :45»¶ 1:24»¹ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 97-74 4 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 3¿ Hargrove C 108¶ b̂L 18.84 Windy Walk118½¢ Fasta Lavista Baby118¶£ Trotter108¼¢ dueled ins, yielded 9

Claimed by Bernard Barrett from Starry Night Racing for $20,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :54b 12/12 17 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/6 a10 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.1b 1/25 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 4/26

5
12-1 Green

Sister Ella (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mitole - Princess Kate by Orientate, LA
Blue and white halves, white cap

62 $30,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 10 1 0 3 $59,267 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,768 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,720
Life: 12 1 0 3 $61,035 Distance: 8 1 0 3 $57,238

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,620
16Oct24 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¹¸ :45¿½ 1:12¼¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 91-58 9 1 4¸ 4º¡ 6¼¢ 7¶^¢ Mojica, Jr. R 120 L 7.99 Just Like You120¶¢ Valhalla Vixen118¹¢ Goddess of War121¡ brk out/bmp,2w,left ld 11

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from WYN Racing Stables Corp. for $20,000, Puhich Michael - Trainer
19Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¸ :44¼½ 1:10¶¾ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 82-67 3 5 5¶¡ 6º¡ 4» 4¼¡ Bealmear J C 111½ L 12.99 Miss Peabody121¼¡ The Big Calhouna118¨© House of Magic121¨© 2-3wbid,nipd for shw 9
05Aug24 Hst4 ft 1B¹¼ :47¼¹ 1:12¿½ 1:44¹^ 3 k Stk - HKJckClbHB - 50k 81-58 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¾¡ 5¶º£ Santo K 116 fL 8.75 Avana123¹¢ Brooke Magic117¸ Sunblaze118¶£ pressed 2w, faded 6
31May24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :44¿¶ 1:10¶¾ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 71-40 7 2 3¶ 7½¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¿£ Gaffalione T 118 L 9.40 Reagan's Flame118¶ Three Polks123¼¡ She's Cool118£ press 3w,faded btw7/16 8
04May24 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :47½½ 1:13¼¹ 1:45^^ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1$/x-N 85-64 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 6¾¡ 7¶¼¢ Fuentes L A 117 L 42.20 Paris Style120¸¡ Flashy Lass117¹¢ C. C. Harbor116¹£ pace, vied, gave way 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :39.2b 15/15 a6 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :36b 1/8 31 Aug 24 Pego 5F ft 1:01b 1/1 17 Aug 24 Hst 5F ft 1:01h 4/19

6
5-1 Black

Antique Silver¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Twirling Candy - Cauy's Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
Turquoise, turquoise 'RR' on black diamond, black diamonds on sleeves, turquoise cap

72 $30,000 Own: Rockingham Ranch (Gary Hartunian) and David Jacobs
Trn: David Jacobson (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 0 0 $52,067 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $44,848
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,219
Life: 6 1 0 0 $52,067 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,348
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 48-77 7 7»¡ 9¾ 12»£ 12¾£ 12¶^¢ Gonzalez R 121 bL 76.50 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ wtight btw3/8,no impact 12
11Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45»¾ 1:10»º 1:35¸¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 113-56 6 3¡ 3¡ 5¶£ 7¿ 7¸¸ Frey K 121 bL 31.20 Antifona121«¬ Esprit Enchante121¸¡ She Is Romantic121¹¡wvie3deep,bpd past 3/8 7
27Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¹º :44¾¸ :56º¸ 3gk Stk - DasycutrHL - 100k 75-77 5 6 7¼¡ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Kimura K 117 36.70 Connie Swingle122¶£ Elm Drive123¶¢ Stay and Scam122¡ wantsy, inside, outrun 8
15Jun24 CD3 fm p 5K¶» :22»¼ :45º½ 1:03¹º 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 95-78 12 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 8»£ Loveberry J 118 L 23.14 Cloudwalker118£ Moon Spun118¶¡ Foolish123«¬ bmp st,3-4p,chsd,faded 12
12Apr24 Kee7 sysu 5K»^ :22¸º :45¶¼ 1:05½^ 3 k Stk - LimestoneB - 250k 81-71 4 2 6»¡ 7½ 6½¡ 5¼£ Rosario J 118 10.71 Hot Beach118º Zoe's Prime118¶ Kodiac Wintergreen118¶£ 4pbtw,ins 5/16,mss 4th 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 9/15 9 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 19/21 5 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :38b 4/11 25 Sep 24 Cdt 3F gd :39.2b 1/1

7
5-2 Orange

Gourmet¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Amazing Belle by Midnight Lute, KY
Dark blue, light blue Texas emblem, dark blue cap

76 $30,000 Own: Chris A. Johnson
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 8 1 1 1 $54,773 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $23,907
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $7,700
Life: 8 1 1 1 $54,773 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,540

Track: 3 0 0 1 $11,766
20Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¹ :44¹½ 1:09º¹ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 69-78 8 7 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Morales E 118 L 12.71 High Fashion Kate118¸¡ Dark Fury118£ Gourmet118¶ hop/brsh btw st,4p,chs 10
28Jul24 Elp9 fm p¸» 1m¸¾^ :46^¹ 1:09½¿ 1:34¾¹ 3gk Mcl 30000-c 109-84 7 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¶£ Asmussen E 118» L *2.03 Gourmet118¶£ She's So Malice124¶£ Play Maker118«¬ 2w,loose 2nd,driving 10

Claimed by Johnson Chris from Siena Farm LLC and WinStar Farm LLC for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
14Jul24 Elp4 fm p¸^ 1m¸½» :46¶^ 1:09»¹ 1:33¶» 3gk Mcl 50000 99-82 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¢ Machado L 118 L *2.63 Boltoro124¸ Tiz Sweet Emotion118¶ Cha Cha Chukka118¨μ ins,chsd btw,bestd shw 9
05Jun24 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48^» 1:12¾¼ 1:46^» 3gk Mcl 50000 85-69 9 5º 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 5º¢ Rosario J 118 bL 4.90 Backstretch Rose118¨μ Sterling Luck118¹£ Looking for Ginny118¨μ wbobbled,4-3w,bid,outkk 10
12May24 CD6 ft 7K»^ :23¼¶ :46¹¼ 1:29^º 3gk Mcl 100000 48-43 1 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 5¶¶ 5¸¶£ Torres C A 118 bL *1.44 Yes to Champagne118¼¡ Amy Z118¶¡ Classic Mystery118¾¡ wblew st,trck ins,faded 5
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/18 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 25/59 11 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 3/17 30 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 25/78

8
3-1 Pink

House of Magic¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Magic - House of Fortune by Free House, KY
Orange, royal blue belt, royal blue chevrons on sleeves, orange cap

71 $30,000 Own: Tom Kagele
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 2 $13,012 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,160
2023: 5 1 1 1 $33,020 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,800
Life: 9 1 1 3 $46,532 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $22,660

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,400
19Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¸ :44¼½ 1:10¶¾ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 56-67 8 9 9»¡ 7¼ 8½¢ 3¼¡ Santana, Jr. R 121 bL 2.84 Miss Peabody121¼¡ The Big Calhouna118¨© House of Magic121¨© 6wd into str, good fin 9

Claimed by Kagele Tom from Flying P Stable for $30,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
16Feb24 OP1 ft 5K¼^ :22¸½ :46¿^ 1:05¼½ 34k Clm 60000 (60-55)nw2/L-c 75-58 2 2 3¶¡ 5¶£ 7¸£ 7¼£ Vazquez R A 125 bL *1.20 Our Keepsake119¨μ Key to Success125¶£ Chanisa125¸ traffic 1/4, empty 8

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Kaleem Shah, Inc. for $60,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
12Jan24 OP7 mys 6f¾^ :22¸º :46¿º 1:13ºº 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 97-75 9 4 3¸¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 3¸¡ Juarez N 119 bL 4.10 Pillbox121¸¡ Shanghai Express124«¬ House of Magic119¶¡ 4w,led,no match,nip2nd 11
23Nov23 Dmr3 ft 6K¹» :22½» :45½¶ 1:17¹½ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 76-84 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶* Hernandez J J 120 bL *.80 Nokie122¶ House of Magic120º¢ Aventapp122½¢ sped clear, yield late,DQ5th 5
21Oct23 GG8 ft o 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½^ 1:10¶º 3gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 96-86 7 2 2¹ 2¹ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ Roman E A 121 L *2.30 1050 Zazen127¸¢ Swall121¶ Dolce Ghost123¨μ close up,no final kick 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :36.2b 3/3 7 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :47.3b 2/8 14 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 6/7 7 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: End of Innocence will race with Blinkers Off

a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Derby City-6 / Super Hi-5

5 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus $8,100 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

River Ridge¢ (L)
B.g.3 Kantharos - Violencia by Violence, KY
Lime, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

77 $30,000 Own: Ryan Wolking
Trn: Robert C. Cline (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 1 0 $45,592 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 5 1 1 0 $45,592 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $42,592

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
09Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :23^¹ :47¶½ 1:11½» 3g Mcl 20000-c 58-84 4 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Ashton G 121 bL *2.15 River Ridge121¸ Maliblue121º Spinning Heart121¶£ in bit 2p,bid 2w,clear 9

Claimed by Wolking Ryan from Mellon Patch, Inc. for $20,000, Campbell Michael B. - Trainer
13Jul24 Cnl1 my 5K»^ :21»¿ :43¿¼ 1:01¹^ 3g Msw 60000 59-67 8 6 6¼ 7»£ 4¼¡ 4½£ McCarthy T 119 bL *1.30 Love Me Tender119º£ Zeca Diabo124¸£ Mr Clause119¨μ 3p turn,6p uppr,mildly 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :38.2b 2/6 20 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :50.1b 4/5 9 Aug 24 Cnl 3F sy :38.2b 1/2

2
6-1 White

Triple Trea¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Urloveisasymphony by Forest Wildcat, KY
Royal blue, royal blue chevrons on aqua sleeves, royal blue cap

66 $30,000 Own: Two Eight Racing, LLC (Jayson Werth), Berry Family R
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 111½

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,419 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $369
2023: 4 1 0 0 $45,054 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $48,473 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $12,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,523
10Oct24 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22»» :45½º 1:24¶» 3g Clm 62500nw2/L 76-74 7 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 5½¢ Gaffalione T 118 bL 5.17 Peek121¡ Gamblers Tail118¸¢ Big Producer120¨μ stalk 3w,bid btw,yield 7
21Sep24 CD6 ft 5K»» :21»½ :44½¹ 1:03¸» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 54-79 6 8 7¿¢ 7¿¡ 8½¢ 7¼ Gaffalione T 118 bL 13.58 Texas Town118¨μ Justifreak118£ Pay Zone121¹ bump st,2w,no factor 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 15/38 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 15/72 15 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 8/49 6 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 16/34

3
20-1 Blue

Cruisin and Boozin¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - Indivar by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

69 $30,000 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 0 1 $24,851 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $9,033 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $33,884 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,743

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,769
11May24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹½ 1:23¹¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 65-66 8 3 6º 6»¡ 8¼£ 7¾¢ Bejarano R 118 fL 13.30 Gilded Craken123¡ Dazzlemesilver123¸¢ Show Time123¶ 2wd,5p1/4,left lead 8
14Apr24 Kee2 ft *7fº» :22º½ :45»¼ 1:29¹¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 51-70 4 7 5½¢ 6¿ 3» 3¸¢ Corrales G 118 fL 21.78 Trust Daddy124¶£ Merlotti124¡ Cruisin and Boozin118«¬wbmp st,6p,stay,left ld 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 5/15 11 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 14/43

4
7-2 Yellow

Protege¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Taboo by Forestry, KY
Purple, lime hearts, purple band on lime sleeves, lime cap

80 $30,000 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: John A. Hancock (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 1 1 $18,247 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $14,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,960
Life: 9 1 1 3 $116,447 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $86,383

Track: 2 1 1 0 $81,420
18Sep24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶¼ :44¸¶ 1:09½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 89-87 4 1 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Leparoux J R 121 L 7.48 Brazen Boy121«¬ Protege121¹£ Double Your Money118¨μ bid btwn1/4,led,caught 8
10Aug24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 88-84 5 2 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º£ Cannon D 122 L 3.01 Regal Rey122¶¢ Brazen Boy122¹¡ Protege122¹ 5p upper, weakened 7

Claimed by Guarnere John from Rosenblum, Harry T., LaPenta, Robert V. and Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners for $30,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer

5
6-1 Green

Readier¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 More Than Ready - Talaaqy by Distorted Humor, KY
Orange, white blocks, white cap

71 $30,000 Own: Holly and David Wilson
Trn: Mary Lightner (0-0-0-0)

CHRIS LANDEROS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 1 3 1 $80,340 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $54,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,410
Life: 8 1 3 1 $80,700 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $25,440

Track: 2 0 1 1 $20,590
29Sep24 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¶^ :44½¹ 1:09¾¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 60-33 7 6 5¹ 4¹¡ 7¶¹ 7¸»£ Gonzalez E 122 bL 13.00 Concrete Glory122¶¢ Icelander118¹¢ Boomcchero118¶¡ chased4-3w, stopped 7
31Aug24 Cnl10 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21½¶ :43¿¼ 1:02^^ 3g Aoc 25000nw1/x-N 43-89 2 10 8½¢ 7¼ 4» 4¸¡ Conner T 124 bL 5.40 Charmed122¶¡ Guapo Again122¨μ Olympic Runner122£ split uppr, clsd well 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Oec 4F ft :49.3b 5/7 24 Aug 24 Oec 4F ft :50.0b 6/6

6
15-1 Black

Professor Higgins¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Oscar Performance - Noble Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, green clovers, yellow cap

80 $30,000 Own: Dundalk 5, LLC (Tim Kindlon), Wesley F. Herek Racing
Trn: Dee Poulos (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 0 3 3 $28,360 Turf: 8 1 3 2 $37,000
2023: 2 1 0 0 $14,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 3 $44,930 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Haw8 fm p 1m»¸ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 69-79 4 10¼¡ 8º¡ 6¹¡ 7¼ 6º Slevinsky R 115½ bL 8.20 All Choked Up122«¬ Man On Attack122£ Sharp Stick122¶¢ trailed,bid1/2,no kick 10
26Sep24 Haw7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¿º 1:12¼¿ 1:42¹¿ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 79-89 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º Slevinsky R 115½ bL 4.60 King of the Palace119¹¡ Sharp Stick122¡ Professor Higgins115¸¶¢ 6-w 2nd, along for 3rd 4
Workout(s): 1 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48.3b 10/49

7
12-1Orange

Mr McGregor¢ (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Sweet Bliss by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, gold 'JMC', blue bars on gold sleeves, blue cap

78 $30,000 Own: Thomas E. Sherman and Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 0 0 1 $7,810 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $98,342
2023: 6 1 2 1 $150,661 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $159,257 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $786

Track: 4 0 1 0 $27,412
26Sep24 CD8 ft 1mº^ :47^¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36^¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 55-57 3 6¸¢ 1«¬ 2¸ 8¿ 8¶¿¡ Beschizza A 122 bL 4.27 Forge in Fire122¸ Cat On Time122º¡ Sagittarius118¶£ tug,vied 2wbtw,falterd 9
14Sep24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¼¶ 1:13^¸ 1:44½^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 83-71 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 7º£ 8¶¹ Beschizza A 122 bL 6.45 Mo Winning118¨μ Ask Arthur118¶ Gamblers Tail118¡ ins-2p,btw upr,wknd 9
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 7/51 18 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 44/64 11 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 21/87

8
6-1 Pink

Rocketeightyeight¢ (L)
B.g.3 Into Mischief - Rocket Maker by Empire Maker, KY
White, green circled 'GREEN JEANS', green diamond belt, green stripe on sleeves, white and green cap

70 $30,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson), Joey Keith
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 8 1 0 2 $51,512 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,450
2023: 4 0 0 1 $15,201 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $43,828
Life: 12 1 0 3 $66,713 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $21,300

Track: 3 1 0 1 $40,421
28Sep24 CD1 sys 6Kº» :22¹¶ :45½½ 1:18¸º 3g Mcl 30000 98-82 1 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Bejarano R 121 bL 2.92 Rocketeightyeight121¹¡ Gun Barrel118£ Kistler121¸£ bid 2w5/16,cleared upr 10
25Aug24 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22½½ :46¸¾ 1:24»¶ 3g Mcl 50000 73-67 4 8 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4º Bejarano R 119 bL 2.89 Mo Rum119¸£ Mo El Grande119£ Du Monde119¡ brsh st,ins foes,yield 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :38.1b 6/7 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 18/91 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 27/53 17 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 81/149

9
20-1 Aqua

Jammin Justice (L)
B.g.3 Flameaway - Swept Ashore by Henrythenavigator, IN
Emerald, pink sleeves, pink cap

69 $30,000 Own: Double O Racing (Cassandra Orpen)
Trn: Conor Murphy (0-0-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 8 1 0 1 $31,487 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,644
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $31,487 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,700
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 84-70 3 6 5¸¡ 6¸£ 9¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Morales E 118 L 14.49 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ wins,shuffld,imprvd btw 10
18Sep24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶¼ :44¸¶ 1:09½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 103-79 1 4 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º Morales E 118 bL 33.63 Brazen Boy121«¬ Protege121¹£ Double Your Money118¨μ inside,faded1/8,lost3d 8
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:02b 7/10

10
3-1 Purple

Raging¢ (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - Keewatin Ice by Intidab, KY
Turquoise, pink chevron, pink stripe on sleeves, pink stripes on turquoise cap

89 $30,000 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 1 0 $85,034 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,700
2023: 1 0 0 0 $5,750 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $85,750
Life: 5 1 1 0 $90,784 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $79,784

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22^º :45¹» 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 132-86 11 7 4£ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL *1.55 Typhoon Fury120¹ Inflation Nation121¨μ Buckortwo114¨© bmp brk,out,3w,wknd 12
18Aug24 Sar4 my u 5K»¹ :22^º :45¹¼ 1:04º½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-v 97-87 4 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Gaffalione T 124 bL *1.50 Tommy Two Socks120«¬ Raging124¶£ Forward Move122¡ dueled 2p, nailed 7
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :35.4b 1/20 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 23/193 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/88 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 53/98

11
12-1 Gray

Coach Campbell¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Midnight Lute - Faith Proof by Idiot Proof, KY
Royal blue, black and white trimmed royal blue lion emblem, royal blue cap

67 $30,000 Own: T Zach Racing, LLC (Tim Zacharias)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 9 1 2 2 $64,635 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,251
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $13,340
Life: 9 1 2 2 $64,635 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,270

Track: 3 0 1 0 $15,865
04Sep24 Cnl3 ft 7f¼^ :22¼^ :45¸¼ 1:23¸¾ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-25) 37-76 1 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 1º¡ 1¾¢ Conner T 119 L 1.30 Coach Campbell119¾¢ Kistler119¹¢ Northern Cardinal119¸£ cleared, convincingly 8
15Aug24 Cnl1 ft 6f»^ :21¿¿ :45^¼ 1:10¸¾ 3g Mcl 40000 60-65 3 2 6º¢ 3¹ 3» 3¼ Riquelme J 118 L 3.30 Street Earnings118¹¡ Kistler118¸¡ Coach Campbell118£ 4p,came6w, no kick 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 41/156 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/60 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 61/119 28 Sep 24 CD 5F sy 1:01.1b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Mr McGregor - has been gelded since last start.

a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 5 (Races 6-10) / Super Hi-5

6 Churchill Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $120,000. (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Last 3 Starts). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Mount Kisco¢
B.h.5 Arrogate - Princess Karen by Stay Thirsty, KY
Grey, lime union jack, white cap

60 Own: Jessica Howell
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,464 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $19,344
2023: 2 0 0 0 $4,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $21,877 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,533
31Aug24 KD2 fm p»^ 6f¸¸ :21¿¿ :45¸º 1:09¶º 3g Msw 170000 69-55 9 10 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 10¶¹ 11¶¹¡ Graham J 124 108.95 Go Captain121¶£ Beer Run124¡ Rocky Joy124¸£ wrank 2wbtw,brsh,outrun 11
11Aug23 Elp9 fm p¶^ 5Kº» :21¼¶ :44¸^ 1:02^¸ 3g Msw 70000 84-62 8 6 5¸ 6¹£ 4» 7¿ Beschizza A 124 11.54 Foxtrotanna124¹¢ Cuore Sacro119¶¢ Command' Oro119¸ btw 1/4, bid, weakened 10
22Jul23 Elp3 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22¹¼ :46¸¿ 1:03»º 3g Msw 70000 61-73 6 1 8º 6¹£ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Gutierrez R 124 27.08 King Me119¨© Birthday Munnings119¹¢ Autocrat119¨© 3-2wbtw,show duel,bstd 10
22Oct22 Kee10 fm p¸^ 1N¶»¾ :48¶^ 1:14¶» 1:50¸½ 3g Msw 100000 81-55 4 1¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 12¶^ 12¶¾£ Gutierrez R 121 45.24 Shogun Warrior124¡ Monjid121¡ Push Button121¶ bump st,vied ins,caved 12
22Sep22 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¶ :45¾¾ 1:10»¹ 3g Msw 120000 85-40 6 1 3¶¡ 6¼ 7¶º 8¸¸¡ Beschizza A 121 19.64 Appeal Denied121¸¡ Iceatude121¸£ Arrogates Spirit121¶£ w3w btw,steady3/8,faded 8
21Aug22 Elp8 fm p¸º 5K»» :22¹½ :46¹¼ 1:03¼¶ 3g Msw 60000 74-83 2 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ Gutierrez R 119 13.76 Willtorun119¶ Mount Kisco119«¬ It's a Bang Bang119£ bid str ins, up place 7
07Aug22 Elp1 fm p 5K»» :22^¼ :44»¼ 1:02¸¸ 3g Msw 60000 70-58 5 5 5¸£ 4º 6¼¢ 6¶º¢ Beschizza A 119 55.12 True Jedi119£ Sutherland119¸¢ Sargent Lee114»¡ through after half 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Wsr 4F ft :51.2b 5/5 10 Oct 24 Wsr 4F ft :51.1b 1/1 21 Sep 24 Wsr 1M ft 1:45.1b 1/1 17 Sep 24 Wsr 4F ft :48.1b 1/1

2
3-1 White

Padiddle¢ (L)
B.g.4 Empire Maker - Belle Chaussee by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, yellow diamond belt, yellow diamonds on sleeves, green cap

85 Own: William K. Werner
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 0 2 2 $72,905 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $17,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $36,000
Life: 5 0 2 2 $72,905 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $42,000
29Sep24 CD6 gd 1Lº» :48^» 1:39¶¹ 2:03º¼ 3g Msw 120000 80-84 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3»¡ Saez G 124 bL 2.86 Commuted120£ Tennessee Lamb120º£ Padiddle124¶¡ stalked 3wd, no match 6
01Sep24 KD11 fm p¸» 1K¸¹ :48¶¿ 1:37¸º 2:26¿¸ 3g Msw 170000 88-84 7 7º£ 4º¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Saez G 124 bL 7.13 Telescopic121¶¡ Smart Uncle124¡ Padiddle124¶ wbrk out,bmpd,bid6w 1/4 12
03Aug24 Elp10 ft 1Nº^ :48^º 1:12¼¼ 1:52¹» 3g Msw 71000 93-89 6 5º 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 4º 2¡ Saez G 124 L 4.49 Kinetic118¡ Padiddle124«¬ Bourbon Society118«¬ 3p1st, 4p upr, up plc 8
23Jun24 CD9 ft 1B»^ :47¶½ 1:11¿¸ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 120000 80-77 5 5½ 5¼ 4º 5½¡ 4¼¡ Saez G 125 L 7.06 Culprit118¨μ Bourbon Society118»£ Star Topper118¡ tough load,chased 3-4p 11
02Jun24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :45¹» 1:10¿¿ 1:36¾¶ 3g Msw 120000 91-90 1 5¹ 4¹¡ 6¶¡ 3¡ 2¹¡ Saez G 125 L 29.54 Star of Wonder118¹¡ Padiddle125«¬ Air It Out118½¡ ins-2p,split 3p,outkck 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 6/38 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 21/119 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 29/36 14 Sep 24 CD 4F gd :48.2b 26/105

3
6-1 Blue

El Magnifico¢ (L)
B.r.3 Street Sense - Secret Jewel by Bernardini, KY
Red, grey horse emblem and 'Gase Racing', grey bars and black fleur de lis on sleeves, red cap

76 Own: Benjamin Gase
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 115»

2024: 3 0 0 1 $15,825 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 4 0 $64,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,150
Life: 8 0 4 1 $79,925 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,750

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,000
06Apr24 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :48¾^ 1:13¼¾ 1:45¾¸ 3 Msw 100000 65-74 3 3¶ 5¸ 5¸ 5» 5¿¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 4.19 Elephants Ear120«¬ Bourbon Society120¡ Batten Down120¶£ tracked 2wd btw,faded 7
17Feb24 FG9 sys 1B»^ :49¹º 1:14¸¿ 1:45½¹ 3 Msw 65000 58-82 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Rosario J 122 L 7.10 Antiquarian122¶ Cornishman122£ El Magnifico122º£ stalked 3wd,chased btw 9
13Jan24 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47ºº 1:12¾^ 1:39»¹ 3 Msw 115000 87-74 9 2¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 4£ 4º£ Asmussen K J 121 L 2.70 Common Defense121¹¡ Give Me Liberty121¨© Native Land121¶¢ pressed,led,weakened 12
23Dec23 FG2 ft 1B»^ :48¼¹ 1:13º» 1:44¿¾ 2 Msw 55000 78-86 7 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¹ 2»¢ Rosario J 120 L *1.90 Ethan Energy120»¢ El Magnifico120¡ Phantom Speed120¶¢ prss 2w,outkk,game plc 8
25Nov23 CD2 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45¼¹ 1:23^» 2 Msw 120000 100-99 1 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2¶¡ Gaffalione T 119 6.05 Legalize119¶¡ El Magnifico119¸ Linebacker119º¡ pressd 2wd,chased well 12
07Oct23 SA9 ft 1B¾» :46º¿ 1:10¸¸ 1:42º» 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 95-37 8 3¶ 3¡ 8¶^ 8¶¼ 8¹¿¡ Berrios H I 122 55.80 1163 Muth122¹£ Wine Me Up122»¢ Be You122¹¢ w3deep,took hold1/2&1/4 8
25Aug23 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¿» :46¾^ 1:18^½ 2 Msw 82000 60-81 4 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Desormeaux K J 120 3.00 Rothschild120»¢ El Magnifico120¶£ Indispensable120¨μ tracked 4w,bested rest 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 6/32 13 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 19/20 5 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/23 28 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 70/114

4
4-1 Yellow

Good Lord¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Lord Nelson - Malibu Party by Hard Spun, KY
White, royal blue horse emblem, white bars on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

76 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 1 0 $20,003 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 5 0 1 0 $21,353 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $7,350
22Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :44¹¹ 1:08¿¶ 3g Msw 120000 101-87 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4º¡ Torres J A 121 L 5.91 Senior Officer121¶¢ Trust Issues121¹¢ I'm McDreamy121«¬ vied, steady effort 12
10Aug24 Elp3 ft 7f¼» :22¹¿ :46¶» 1:23»¼ 3g Msw 71000 81-82 2 5 4¶ 5¶¡ 3¡ 2¶¡ Torres J A 119 L 12.06 Linebacker119¶¡ Good Lord119¹ Blue Line118¶¡ chased winner late 7
23Dec23 FG5 ft 1B»^ :48¸¿ 1:12¾½ 1:45¾^ 2 Msw 55000 87-69 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸¢ 6¶¶¢ Morales E 120 L 18.70 Mosaico Man120«¬ Funnyflame120¸£ Dimatic120» brk out/bmp,ins,wknd 9
24Nov23 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46^º 1:10»½ 2 Msw 52000 58-65 9 3 2¸ 3¸ 5» 8¾¡ Murrill M 120 L 3.40 Googol Joke120¨© Phantom Speed120¸¡ Hero Worship120¡ tracked 3p,gave way 11
29Oct23 CD2 sys 6f¸^^ :21^» :44¾¹ 1:11¾^ 2 Msw 120000 107-56 9 4 3º¡ 4»¡ 6¶^ 6¶» Morales E 119 5.35 Bye Bye Liam119«¬ Bowstreet119¡ Orange Diablo119¶ track 3p,btw 5/16,wknd 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47b 3/38 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 5/52 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 9/59 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 52/69

5
8-1 Green

Big Salt Lick¢ (L)
B.g.4 Ghostzapper - Rubindy by Bernardini, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

66 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Doug O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $18,436 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $18,436 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $594

Track: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
05Oct24 Kee11 ft *7fº» :22º» :45¿» 1:26¿¹ 3g Msw 100000 66-75 6 2 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 4» 4º Bejarano R 124 vL 29.33 Eglise121¶ Top Gun Rocket121£ Tour Player121¸¢ driven 3p, wllingly 9
24Aug24 Elp9 ft 1m¸^ :47^¹ 1:12^¾ 1:37¼º 3g Msw 71000 80-73 10 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 7¾¢ Cannon D 124 L 15.42 Multitask118¡ Duke of Duval118¶¢ Top Gun Rocket118¸¡ 3w,2w-3pbtw2nd,gave wy 11
07Jul24 Elp4 ft 6K¼» :21¾¸ :44½¸ 1:16º¾ 3g Msw 71000 115-43 1 4 1«¬ 5½ 6¶¹ 6¸¼¢ Machado L 124 L 2.15 Wendelssohn119¾¡ Duke of Duval119¹ Shortstop124¶¢wins pair,stdy hard7/16 6
09Jun24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¶ :44¾¸ 1:08¼º 3g Msw 120000 66-80 5 5 6º 5» 5½ 3½£ Machado L 124 L 7.06 Sahalat124º£ Point Clear118¹ Big Salt Lick124¡ 3p,4w upr,up show late 9
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 10/47 10 Aug 24 Kee 6F ft 1:12.4b 1/1 3 Aug 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 2/5

6
12-1 Black

It's My Life¢ (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Morakami by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Red and white stripes, white stars on blue yoke, white stars on blue sleeves, red cap

59 Own: Bit O'Fortune Partners, LLC (Eric Brehm)
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 1 $18,150 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $10,600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $18,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee11 ft *7fº» :22º» :45¿» 1:26¿¹ 3g Msw 100000 80-19 7 3 2«¬ 3¸ 9¶¸ 9¹¹¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 4.84 Eglise121¶ Top Gun Rocket121£ Tour Player121¸¢ prompt 2wbtw,wknd 7/16 9
31Aug24 KD2 fm p»^ 6f¸¸ :21¿¿ :45¸º 1:09¶º 3g Msw 170000 75-73 6 5 7¿¡ 7¶¸ 6¿£ 4» Gaffalione T 121 L 3.68 Go Captain121¶£ Beer Run124¡ Rocky Joy124¸£ 3-4p,5p1/4,up 4th 11
10Feb24 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22^¼ :44¿^ 1:09½º 3 Msw 89000 73-86 1 12 3¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3º Castellano J 118 L 7.70 Beeline118¹£ Mr Skylight118¨μ It's My Life118»£ wslow start,rail,3w 1/4 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 12/38 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 43/50 30 Sep 24 Kee 3F ft :37.3b 10/11 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 25/47

7
12-1Orange

Nyquist Frequency¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Nyquist - Is It Gold by Indygo Shiner, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

74 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $2,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $26,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $29,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $8,250
05Oct24 Kee11 ft *7fº» :22º» :45¿» 1:26¿¹ 3g Msw 100000 62-62 2 6 7¸£ 7º¢ 6¾¡ 5¶¶ Torres C A 121 L 9.05 Eglise121¶ Top Gun Rocket121£ Tour Player121¸¢ 2wbtw,4w upr,no rally 9
12Nov23 CD7 ft 1B»^ :47¿¹ 1:12º¶ 1:43¶» 2 Msw 120000 86-80 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3» 4¶¹ Talamo J 119 30.38 Nash119¶^¢ Justifreak119¶ Resilience119¶£ stalk 3p,lack bid,tire 9
18Oct23 Kee5 ft 7fº¹ :22»¿ :46¾¼ 1:23¾¶ 2 Msw 100000 85-81 1 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¼ Talamo J 119 30.61 Air of Defiance119¼ Nyquist Frequency119¼¢ Rivetage119£ duel ins pair,2nd best 12
17Sep23 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶º :45½½ 1:10½¼ 2 Msw 120000 34-73 4 2 7¼ 7½ 7½¡ 5»¢ Talamo J 119 18.08 Stretch Ride119¡ Agoo119¶£ No Judgment119£ 5p into lane,moved up 9
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 20/22 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 38/111 14 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :51b 95/105 7 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 18/61

8
5-2 Pink

Tour Player¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 American Pharoah - Inshannity by Ghostzapper, KY
Navy and yellow diamonds, yellow bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

78 Own: Natalie J. Baffert
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 1 $14,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $14,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee11 ft *7fº» :22º» :45¿» 1:26¿¹ 3g Msw 100000 80-79 8 5 3¨μ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶£ Velazquez J R 121 bL 5.37 Eglise121¶ Top Gun Rocket121£ Tour Player121¸¢ dueld 2w,bmp1/8,yieldd 9
27May24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :44¿» 1:10^½ 35 Msw 54000 82-60 6 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 6» 5¶º£ Kimura K 118 bL 12.00 1185 Eagles Flight118¸£ Santarena118»¡ Sully126£ chased,bid btwn,faded 9
04May24 SA9 fm p 1N¹^ :47¿¾ 1:12¼^ 1:48»¼ 35 Msw 54000 115-92 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¹¡ Pereira T J 120 bL 7.40 1200 British Isles118¶¢ One Time Mark126¡ Indispensable118¡ wforced in st,keen,wknd 11
06Apr24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¾» :44^º 1:08½¿ 3 Msw 65000 70-83 5 6 5¹ 5¹¢ 4º 4¿ Frey K 122 bL 9.10 1235 Ball Don't Lie122¶¡ Santarena122º¢ Winterfell122¹¢wbumped st,3wd into str 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 13/42 17 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/15 a30 Sep 24 SA 5F ft :58.2h 1/46 a14 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/6

9
8-1 Aqua

Magnificent Rags¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Union Rags - Magnificent Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

75 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $6,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,624
15Sep24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47º¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:43¼º 3g Msw 120000 76-79 5 8»¡ 9»£ 9¼¡ 9¾¢ 7½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 7.83 D'oro Unbridled120¨© Eglise120»£ Duke of Duval120¨© 3p,imprvd,traffic late 9
03Aug24 Elp10 ft 1Nº^ :48^º 1:12¼¼ 1:52¹» 3g Msw 71000 105-89 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5º 4£ Hernandez C J 118 bL 22.17 Kinetic118¡ Padiddle124«¬ Bourbon Society118«¬ came again late,missed 8
21Jun24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22»¾ :45»¼ 1:22¼¹ 3g Msw 120000 36-58 2 9 8¾¡ 10¶^ 11¶¸ 9¶½¡ Hernandez C J 118 L 50.36 Most Wanted118¨μ Mobster124«¬ Commuted118¸¢ bit restless gate, ins 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 85/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 83/91 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 37/59 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48b 14/86
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Nyquist Frequency will race with Blinkers On

a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / Super Hi-5

7 Churchill Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $127,000. (Includes $46,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which
Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter Since August 31 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Brunch Punch¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Cosmic Burst by Violence, KY
Orange, black '7 & Levings Racing', orange and black halved sleeves, orange cap

71 Own: Levings Racing, LLC (Brian Levings)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 0 1 1 $31,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $36,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,380
Life: 5 1 1 1 $68,180 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $32,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $25,400
25Sep24 CD8 ft 5f»» :21¾º :44½¸ :57^¿ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 89-83 4 3 4¸ 5¹ 5¸¡ 2£ Geroux F 118 L 10.22 Blue Squall118£ Brunch Punch118«¬ Girls Weekend118¶¢ ins-2p,splt1/16,up plc 11
26Jan24 FG8 sysu 5K»^ :22¹^ :46¸½ 1:05¶^ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 71-85 5 8 8» 7º£ 6¼¡ 3º£ Graham J 119 L 5.70 Pennick119º¢ Twirl Around119¡ Brunch Punch119¸¢ 6pupr,late kck,mss plc 8
23Dec23 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¶¶ :44¼º 1:11¹¿ 2 k Stk - LtelierMmB - 100k 127-45 5 3 1«¬ 6» 6¿¡ 6¶½¡ Graham J 116 L 5.10 Leslie's Loot118¹£ Halina's Forte117¡ Deboisblanc116¡ dueld 2wbtw,chasd,wknd 7
25Nov23 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21½½ :45¼¹ 1:10½¸ 2 k Msw 52000 97-89 2 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º Graham J 120 L 8.30 Brunch Punch120º Beelieve Her120¶ Candy Lover120¸ pace ins,ridden out 10
19Aug23 Elp3 ft 5Kº^ :22¿» :46º» 1:05»¿ 2 k Msw 70000 68-54 3 6 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 4½£ Corrales G 119 *1.70 Fibber119£ Cruise Missile119½ Scrupulous119«¬ 3w1/4,4p upr,weakened 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 16/36 18 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 29/38 11 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 28/43 18 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 4/16

2
2-1 White

Huntress for Hire¢ (L)
B.f.4 Nyquist - Richiegirlgonewild by Wildcat Heir, KY
White, blue diamond frames, blue bars on sleeves, white cap

81 Own: Ruiz Racing Team (Mayra Ruiz)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 3 0 $66,093 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $13,894
2023: 5 1 1 1 $98,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,399
Life: 9 1 4 1 $164,693 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $22,700

Track: 5 1 2 1 $133,899
15Sep24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^º :46¸» 1:22¼½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 54-88 2 5 8¹¡ 6¹¢ 4¹¢ 2¸£ Machado L 121 L *3.99 Benedetta118¸£ Huntress for Hire121¶¡ Lemon Muffin118¡ brk out,3p,split upr 12
10Aug24 Elp8 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21º¼ :43½¾ 1:00½¹ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 55-76 12 7 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¹ 2»£ Machado L 122 L 6.74 Ellen Jay120»£ Huntress for Hire122¨μ Copper Em118¨μ held place, no match 12
26Jun24 CD9 sys 1mº^ :45»½ 1:10^^ 1:35½^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 83-73 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 6¶^¡ Ortiz J L 124 L *1.95 Fancy126½ Cozee Rags118£ Sabra Tuff124¨μ ins,headed 1/4,wknd 10
18May24 CD9 ft 6Kº» :22¶º :45¸^ 1:16¿¿ 3gk Alw 127000nw2/L 84-91 5 5 6º¡ 5¹¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ Ortiz J L 123 L *1.24 Into Love123¹¡ Huntress for Hire123¶ Marmalade Skye123¶ bmp,2w,5p1/4,edged plc 8
21Sep23 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾^ :45¹¿ 1:10^¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 65-88 1 11 7¸£ 5¸¡ 3¹ 3£ Machado L 118 L *2.57 High Class118¨μ The Great Maybe118¡ Huntress for Hire118¸¡ 2wbtw,4w1/4,grind,miss 12
22Jul23 Sar5 ft 7f»^ :22»¿ :45º¸ 1:22¾¾ 3gk Alw 149500nw1$/x 100-91 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4»¢ Lezcano J 120 L 4.10 Undervalued Asset120£ Cupid's Heart124º Zeitlos120¡ in hand ins, wknd late 7
05May23 CD13 ft 7fº^ :22º¹ :45»¿ 1:22¼¾ 3gk Msw 120000 73-95 8 8 7º¢ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1¼£ Ortiz J L 118 L 10.56 Huntress for Hire118¼£ American Retro118¡ Excellent Question118«¬ drew away, ridden out 13
18Feb23 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¼ :45¹¼ 1:11¼^ 3 k Msw 70000 48-65 7 11 11¾£ 7½£ 7½ 6½¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 8.30 Merlazza122¹¢ Ornately122¸ Mystical Fire122«¬ wpoor start,3w,6p3/8 11
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51b 46/50 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 128/131 31 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49b 33/125 3 Aug 24 CD 4F gd :48.1b 8/161

3
8-1 Blue

Candy Lover¢ (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Taurasi by Mineshaft, KY
Tarpaulin blue, gold fleur de lis on black and fire red hurricane emblem, fire red bars on sleeves, tarpaulin blue cap

73 Own: Blue Tarp III, LLC (Thomas E. O'Keefe)
Trn: Paul J. McGee (0-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 7 2 1 2 $97,357 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,186
2023: 6 0 1 3 $52,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $13,340
Life: 13 2 2 5 $149,907 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $86,720

Track: 3 1 1 1 $72,140
18Sep24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :22^» :45^¸ 1:09½º 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 63-87 4 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez C J 118 L 12.27 Candy Lover118¡ Crazy Cami118¨μ Sister Kisses121¸ 3p turn,came4w,up late 7
29Aug24 KD6 fm p»^ 6Kº¸ :23º½ :47º½ 1:18ºº 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 78-67 7 8 6¹¡ 6» 8»£ 9¶¶£ Hernandez C J 118 L 8.91 Steampunk118»¢ Nursekringledances121«¬ Musical Romance121£ settled,3-p turn,tired 11
27Jul24 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22º^ :45^» 1:24½¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 71-65 3 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1º£ Hernandez C J 119 L 3.15 Candy Lover119º£ Beach Bunny119£ Lady Aberdeen119£ stalk 2wd, drove clear 10
23May24 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼º :45¿¾ 1:18¼¹ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 76-75 2 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Torres J A 118 L 3.96 Beelieve Her118¨μ Candy Lover118¸¡ Bolt On the Rocks118£ 2wbtw,5pupr,bid,denied 9

Claimed by O'Keefe Thomas E. from Alastar Thoroughbred Company LLC for $50,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
18Apr24 Kee3 ft 7fº¹ :22º» :46^¼ 1:24¼º 3gk Mcl 100000 94-66 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¶^ Gaffalione T 118 L *3.23 Sabrina118¸ Baby Sassicaia118«¬ Up the Creek118¼ headed 1/8, gave way 10
13Mar24 FG6 fm p¸¶ *5K¶½ :22^¸ :46¸¾ 1:04¼¼ 3 k½Moc 50000-c 114-76 6 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 3¿£ Loveberry J 122 L 1.70 Zoe's Prime122½¡ Shetalkstoangels122¸¢ Candy Lover122¶ stalked 2p, held show 9

Claimed by Alastar Thoroughbred Company LLC from Schwartz Martin S. for $50,000, DeVaux Cherie - Trainer
04Feb24 FG7 ft u 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45¿¸ 1:04»¹ 3 k Msw 57000 74-71 4 3 4¹¡ 5º 4½ 3¿ Loveberry J 120 L *1.50 Brooklynn Drew120»¢ Helen's Little Sis120¹£ Candy Lover120«¬ chsd 3p,5p3/16,up show 7
25Nov23 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21½½ :45¼¹ 1:10½¸ 2 k Msw 52000 84-78 1 5 3¸ 3¹ 3¹ 3» Loveberry J 120 *1.10 Brunch Punch120º Beelieve Her120¶ Candy Lover120¸ ins turn,angld,flattnd 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 129/156 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 104/144 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 94/119 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 54/85

4
20-1 Yellow

Floored¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Curlin - Baffled by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, white diamonds, white stripes on sleeves, green cap

63 Own: G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 0 0 0 $10,745 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,272
2023: 5 1 0 0 $81,798 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $7,675
Life: 10 1 0 0 $92,543 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $79,409
12Oct24 Kee3 ft 6K»^ :21¾½ :45½» 1:17¶¿ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 26-78 5 6 6¶¹ 5¶º 5¶¶ 4¶^£ Machado L 118 bfL 43.32 Two Sharp118¼¢ Coastal Invasion118¹ Connive118¶¡ slow early,ins,movd up 6
07Sep24 KD5 fm p 1m¹¶ :45»» 1:09½½ 1:34¿¶ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 86-47 9 10½¡ 10¾¡ 9¾¡ 9¶º 9¹^£ Dettori L 118 bfL 63.01 Special Wan122£ Spartan Queen122¶ Leo Toro118¶£ trailed 2-3p,no factor 10
27Jul24 Elp9 fm p¸» 1m¸½¹ :47½½ 1:11¶¸ 1:33¿¼ 3 k Alw 73000nw2/L 49-73 2 7¹£ 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 7¿ 7¶^ Corrales G 120 bfL 39.69 Pharoah's Wine120¶ Fantastical120¸ Smooth Waves120¸¢ wins,chckd 3/4,no impct 8
29Jun24 CD5 ft 1B»^ :47¹¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:44¸¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 88-43 6 7¸¢ 6¹ 7¹ 10¶^ 10¸¾ Corrales G 118 bfL 74.94 Scalable118«¬ Yes Indeed118¡ Yes to Champagne118º 3wbtw,4-5p2nd,faded 11
26May24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :46¶½ 1:10½¿ 1:37¹½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 78-63 3 6¹¢ 5¸£ 6» 6¿¡ 7¶¼£ Bejarano R 118 bfL 18.69 Pigalle124£ Under Advisement124¶ Harbor Springs118¸£ 3p btwn, wknd 7
25Nov23 CD4 ft 1mº^ :46º» 1:11¸¸ 1:36¿º 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 66-68 3 8»¢ 8º£ 8½ 9¶¶ 9¶¼ Saez L 120 bf 28.05 Denim and Pearls120¹¡ Ice Cold122¸¢ Wee Bit O Mischief122£ 3pbtw,6p upr,left lead 11
29Oct23 CD8 sys 1B»^ :48¿¿ 1:13»¸ 1:46¹¶ 2 k Stk - RgsTRchsL - 200k 73-64 2 4»¡ 5»¡ 5º¢ 5¶^ 5¶½£ Saez L 122 f 28.39 West Sunset122¼£ Gin Gin122¸£ V V's Dream122¼ 2-3p,5p1/4,no factor 5
15Oct23 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :50º¾ 1:16^º 1:48¶¶ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 40-68 3 5¸¡ 5¶£ 6¶£ 4º 4º¡ Bejarano R 120 f 5.79 Courbe120¶ Riperton120¸¡ Peignoir122¶ 3p btw,trailed,no thrt 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 2/42 a4 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47b 1/49 20 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 33/45 28 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 6/15

5
8-1 Green

Our Keepsake¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Beccawhit by Roman Ruler, KY
Green, white dots, green cap

76 Own: D. Wayne Lukas, Laurie Lukas, Brady Lukas, Dani Luk
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 7 1 2 1 $104,288 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,371
2023: 5 1 1 1 $98,420 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $15,845
Life: 12 2 3 2 $202,708 Distance: 8 1 3 2 $154,542

Track: 4 1 0 0 $78,166
05Jun24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22¸¹ :45¸¿ 1:22½» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 88-82 5 4 5º 6¸£ 4¼ 4¿¢ Torres J A 118 L 29.56 Mighty Madison123¶¢ Sundance Feature125» Popperina125¹ 5p,brshd 6p1/4,movd up 7
16May24 CD4 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21¿^ :44½¹ :56º¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81-67 5 9 11¼£ 11½ 8¼¡ 6½ Torres J A 118 L 20.73 Moonlit Lady118¹¡ Moon Spun120£ Parola Sicura118¶¢ ins,improvd upr,ran on 11
26Apr24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46¼¸ 1:11½¸ 3gk Alw 140000nw3/L 78-82 5 2 5¸¡ 4¶£ 3º 3»¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 2.30 Effortlesslyelgant120¸¢ Hypersport120¹ Our Keepsake118¸ closer 2p,even drive 6
04Apr24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :47º¹ 1:12¹¾ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 77-78 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ Juarez N 124 L 5.70 Tanya Showers121¹ Our Keepsake124»¡ Best Cupcake111¶£ wtight rail, bump 3/16 7
15Mar24 OP1 sys 6f¾^ :22^¹ :45º¾ 1:10»º 3 SOC 62500 - N 75-91 3 3 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Juarez N 117 L 2.30 Bourbon Aficionado117¶ Our Keepsake117¸£ Drewmania115¶¡ bid,duel,yielded late 6
16Feb24 OP1 ft 5K¼^ :22¸½ :46¿^ 1:05¼½ 34k Clm 60000 (60-55)nw2/L 74-74 3 3 5¶£ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¨μ Juarez N 119 L 3.10 Our Keepsake119¨μ Key to Success125¶£ Chanisa125¸ split foes,bid,dug in 8
02Feb24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼½ :45¹¼ 1:10º¹ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 86-75 3 9 6º 4¹¡ 4¼ 6¼¢ Juarez N 119 L 23.40 Xtreme Diva119£ Asternia119¹¡ Legadema119¶ 2p,nothing for drive 10
31Dec23 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¶ :46^¶ 1:11¸¸ 2 k SOC 50000/62500 54-79 9 3 8½ 8¿£ 5½ 3¼¢ Bailey C 120 5.30 Hush It Honey118¸ Hittin My Stride120º¢ Our Keepsake120¸¡ 3w, belated rally 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 4/24 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 39/54 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 7/44 30 Sep 24 CD 3F ft :36.3b 3/9

6
4-1 Black

Undercover¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Night Time Lady by Midnight Lute, KY
Navy, navy cap

75 Own: Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds, LLC (Peter E. Blum)
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 2 1 $92,111 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $16,711
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 4 1 2 1 $92,111 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $69,000
21Sep24 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸¿ :44»¿ 1:10¸¼ 3gk Msw 120000 87-81 11 1 6¶£ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Saez L 121 L *2.36 Undercover121¸ Just a Coed121¨μ Sang121¨μ 5-w, led, drew clear 12
26Aug24 Elp6 fm p 5K½^ :21¼½ :44^¾ 1:01¾¼ 3gk Msw 71000 72-75 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2£ Machado L 118 L 7.24 May May Strong118£ Undercover118£ Performability118¶ vied 2wd,led 1/4-1/16 12
16Jul24 Ind7 gd u 1Bº^ :50^¿ 1:13¿¾ 1:45^¼ 3gk Msw 32000 34-73 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º Bealmear J C 113½ L 9.20 Genetics120º Undercover113¼ Its Satisfactual120º¢ wbob st,gave way5/16 5
17Jun24 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :46¹¾ 1:11¸¼ 1:37¿¿ 3 k Msw 32000 96-68 4 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Bealmear J C 114½ L 17.80 Kahuraru121¶£ Argentinidad121¨μ Undercover114¸£ vied inside,yielded 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 13/42 17 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 37/52 10 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/12 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 40/72

7
12-1Orange

Je Suis Rapide¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Mr. Z - Trois Aureole by English Channel, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

75 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 1 0 1 $55,368 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,396
2023: 7 1 1 0 $61,283 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $41,097
Life: 21 3 2 3 $153,944 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $99,726

Track: 11 3 0 2 $129,300
25Sep24 CD8 ft 5f»» :21¾º :44½¸ :57^¿ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 79-71 1 1 7»¡ 7»¡ 7¼ 7» Murrill M 121 bL 36.40 Blue Squall118£ Brunch Punch118«¬ Girls Weekend118¶¢ chased ins,no threat 11
13Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾¼ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 55-81 3 8 9»£ 5»¡ 5º¢ 1£ Murrill M 121 bL 17.89 Je Suis Rapide121£ Gloriette118¼ Xtra Extraordinary111¨μ 2wd btw,6p upr,up late 11
13Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¼^ 5K :23^º :46¶¿ 1:04^¶ 3gk Alw 70000nw1/x 5-80 3 9 11¶^ 11¿¢ 11½¡ 10¼£ Riquelme J 122 L 43.30 Share the Blessing118¶ Heart118¡ Truly Grateful122¨μ trailed, no factor 11
07Jul24 Elp6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :45º¾ 1:10¾½ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 77-70 7 6 6º£ 5¹¡ 5¸ 4¿¢ Murrill M 122 bL 34.75 Sing a Little Song118¡ Popperina122¾£ Tell Me When122«¬ 3p,shiftd in,miss show 7
13Jun24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :44¼» 1:09¿¶ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 63-76 4 2 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 3º Riquelme J 123 bL 9.04 Tell Me When123º Baytown Lovely118«¬ Je Suis Rapide123º¢ 3-4w,up place1/8,bestd 6
05Jun24 CD5 ft 1B»^ :46¿¾ 1:11¶» 1:44¿¾ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 99-67 2 5¼ 5º 5»£ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ Loveberry J 124 bL 18.65 Divinely Bolt124¨μ Windy Bay124¨μ Thestral124¹£ inside, no factor 6
23May24 CD6 sys 6f¸^^ :22^¹ :45¼» 1:11¶¾ 3gk Clm 50000cnd 73-79 2 4 4¸ 4¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ Mojica, Jr. R 123 bL 13.99 Willow Bend123¸¡ Frango Electrico123«¬ Little Sister Sue123¶ ins,chased,no bid 7
11May24 CD3 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :49¿½ 1:14½¸ 1:51^» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 53-69 6 6º 6¹ 6¹ 7¿ 7¶»¡ Mojica, Jr. R 124 bL 41.91 Kathynmarissa118¸ Last Call124¨© Boss Lady Bailey124¶ 3-4p,6p upr,outrun 7
Workout(s): 3 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:04.2bg 47/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Super Hi-5

8 Churchill Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $134,000. (Includes $47,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $18,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Restricted, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $80,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On
The Turf Since August 31 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Races Where Entered For $62,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If
deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One and One Sixteenth mile.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 36
Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Breezing Along¢ (L)
B.f.3 Runhappy - Mata Mua by Arch, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls, blue cap

75 Own: Abbondanza Racing, LLC (Bing I. Bush) and Glenn S.
Trn: Anna M. Meah (0-0-0-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 2 1 0 $44,143 Turf: 7 2 1 0 $43,051
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,092
Life: 8 2 1 0 $44,143 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $34,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ind8 gd p¸º 1B¸¹^ :46º¾ 1:10¹¿ 1:41»¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 83-88 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Roman E A 118 bL 18.40 Breezing Along118¸¢ Evita122¨μ Yay Hooray118¶¢ 3p,bid1/8,clear,drvg 11
05Sep24 KD6 fm p¸» 1D¸¼ :48¹¿ 1:35»¿ 2:07¶¸ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 118-72 10 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 10¶¶ 9¶½£ Dettori L 118 bL 46.74 Queen Regent122¡ Heart Spin122¸ Take Shape122«¬ sent,taken back,faded 12
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 15/32 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 18/55 26 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 8/10 a18 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 1/4

2
30-1 White

Embrace Me¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Assertive by Blame, KY
White, black circled 'MA', black diamond belt, black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

86 Own: Mark T. Anderson
Trn: Lance Rutledge (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 11 1 1 0 $59,777 Turf: 17 1 1 0 $86,527
2023: 8 0 0 0 $29,095 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,770
Life: 22 2 1 0 $108,097 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $33,957

Track: 4 0 0 0 $16,420
18Sep24 Ind8 fm p 1m¸^ :48¶» 1:12¸º 1:36¼» 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 64-83 1 2¹ 2» 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 4¶¢* Esquivel E 122 bL 3.20 Towhead122«¬ Good American122£ Caumsett122¡ angld5p3/16,closed,DQ5th 6
01Sep24 KD3 fm p¸» 1K¸¹ :50¿º 1:38¾º 2:28¾º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 94-94 1 4¹ 5º 4º¡ 5¼ 5¾ Torres C A 122 L 28.39 Avenue Niel122¡ Holy Foley122¹ Generous Lover124¸¡ ins,came4w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 8/26 12 Oct 24 Keep 5F fm 1:03.3bd 4/6 5 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 16/21

3
2-1 Blue

Malleymoo¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 English Channel - Tangaroo by Lonhro (AUS), KY
Gold, purple 'LSU', purple dots on sleeves, purple 'LSU' on gold cap

90 Own: LSU Stables (Lawrence Sarf)
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 3 $52,160 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $175,616
2023: 6 1 0 0 $109,356 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 3 $190,059 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $13,990

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 KD3 fm p 1m¹¸ :44¿^ 1:08¼º 1:33¼» 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 96-91 7 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¶£ 2¡ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.51 Caroline Street122¸ Samay122¡ Malleymoo122¨© ins,bid4w,out-kicked 10
16Aug24 Sar8 gd h 1m»¸ :48º½ 1:12¾¼ 1:36¾¾ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 115-105 3 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ Davis D 122 L 13.60 Breath Away122¨μ Tax Implications124¨μ Malleymoo122¶ tracked 2p, caught lte 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 33/60 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 91/175 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 35/63 24 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 17/29

4
3-1 Yellow

Movin' On Up¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Accelerate - Stifle Yourself by Cairo Prince, KY
White, red 'R', white band on red sleeves, red 'R' on white cap

92 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 2 0 0 $126,660 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $113,560
2023: 3 1 1 0 $34,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 0 $161,260 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $72,960
02Aug24 Sar8 fm p 1C¼^ :49¾^ 1:14¹º 1:54¿¸ 3 k Stk - SarOkInvG2 - 400k 123-100 5 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¶ 3¸ 4¼¡ Gaffalione T 121 10.60 Cinderella's Dream121¶¡ Kathynmarissa121¹ Dancing N Dixie121¸ lunged brk,3-4p turns 5
13Jun24 CD8 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :48½¶ 1:12¼¿ 1:48¶¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 80-101 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Gaffalione T 118 L 4.02 Movin' On Up118¶¢ Spartan Queen124¼ Mrs. Astor124¡ 3w,bid 2w1/4,inchd ahd 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 7/68 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 7/51 6 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :36.1b 2/8 1 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :49.1b 6/22

5
20-1 Green

Queen Leca (URU) (L)
B.m.5 T. H. Approval - Great Tiger (BRZ) by Sulamani (IRE), URU
Yellow, scarlet sash, black bars on white sleeves, yellow cap

76 Own: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Stanley Bergman)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $11,740 Turf: 10 2 2 1 $25,550
2023: 8 1 3 0 $29,313 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,350
Life: 19 4 5 1 $84,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,350
13Sep24 CD4 sys 1N»^ :47½º 1:12¸» 1:52¶¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 103-77 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4» 4¾¡ Roman E A 122 L 30.63 Catmint122¶¡ Lexa122¹ Sultry Lass122º trck ins,chased,no bid 6
27Jul24 Elp8 ft 1m¸^ :46¿¹ 1:11»¿ 1:36½¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 64-74 2 5¹¡ 5» 5» 5½ 5¶¸ Roman E A 122 L 12.23 Bru Na Boinne122¸£ Peacock Lass122¶£ Flashy Lass118¼¡ 3p, no factor 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 27/58 7 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 5/5 4 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 38/43 28 Aug 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:03b 10/11

6
5-2 Black

Dreaming of Mo¢ (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Dreaming of You by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Royal blue, royal blue devil on pink ball, pink bars on sleeves, pink cap

93 Own: Blue Devil Racing Stable (Marc Holliday)
Trn: Dale L. Romans (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 2 3 1 $203,733 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $160,996
2023: 3 0 0 0 $9,086 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 1 $212,819 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $25,400

Track: 3 1 2 0 $123,760
04Oct24 Kee5 fm p 1N½^ :48¸¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:49º½ 3gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 98-96 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Lanerie C J 122 bL 4.71 Stylish Sue118¨μ Dreaming of Mo122¹¡ Beach Walkn122¨© ins,2w1/16,bid,missed 12
02Sep24 Sar5 fm h 1N»» :48^¹ 1:13^¹ 1:48^º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 108-95 5 8½¢ 8½¡ 8½£ 8¼ 3¹ Alvarado J 126 bL 5.90 Prerequisite122¸¡ Thegirlfromireland124¡nSelf Confident126¨μ wpinched back after st 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 73/156 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 26/144 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 73/86 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 11/36

7
6-1 Orange

Infinite Diamond¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Bee Jersey - Ready for Gold by More Than Ready, KY
Gold, multi-colored diamonds, multi-colored diamonds on gold cap

87 Own: Diamond 100 Racing Club, LLC (Ivy Hui), Madaket Sta
Trn: Patrick L. Biancone (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 1 0 $50,093 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $33,333
2023: 6 1 0 0 $83,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $26,800
Life: 16 2 2 0 $177,022 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $11,742

Track: 2 0 1 0 $28,293
08Sep24 KD3 fm p 1m¹¸ :44¿^ 1:08¼º 1:33¼» 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 103-91 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL 8.20 Caroline Street122¸ Samay122¡ Malleymoo122¨© ins,wait1/4,needed mre 10
20Jun24 CD7 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¿½ 1:13^º 1:43¸¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 74-74 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 9¼¡ 9¶¹£ Lopez P 122 bL 6.10 Papilio122¶¡ Glittering Lights122¸£ Paint Me Perfect122¡ vied ins,yield 1/4,wkn 10
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00b 1/3 a13 Oct 24 Pmm 5F wf 1:00.2b 1/3 29 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 25/33 3 Sep 24 Pmm 4F gd :49.3b 5/7

8
15-1 Pink

School Dance¢ (L)
B.m.5 Animal Kingdom - Ann of the Dance by English Channel, KY
Red, silver circled 'A', silver band on sleeves, red cap

87 Own: Pierre Amestoy
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 0 0 1 $22,600 Turf: 13 2 3 0 $193,860
2023: 5 0 1 0 $55,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $20,100
Life: 20 3 5 2 $258,540 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,300

Track: 2 0 0 1 $20,100
04Oct24 Kee5 fm p 1N½^ :48¸¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:49º½ 3gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 97-89 2 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 6¼ 8»¢ Garcia M 122 bL 15.10 Stylish Sue118¨μ Dreaming of Mo122¹¡ Beach Walkn122¨© 2wbtw,4p1/4,herdd,fade 12
02Jun24 CD10 sysu 1N»^ :48½^ 1:13¹¼ 1:52ºº 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76-76 1 5º 5º 4º¡ 4º 4»¡ Geroux F 122 bL 6.26 Strikingly Spun122¶ Infinite Diamond122¶¡ She's Lookin Lucky122¹ inside, no menace 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 3/156 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 16/68 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 19/84 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 22/36

9
15-1 Aqua

Sanctify¢ (L)
B.f.3 Audible - Liquorice Marilyn by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Blue, white triangular panel, blue and white quartered sleeves, white cap

91 Own: Valerie L. Peterson
Trn: Hutch Holsapple (0-0-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 11 2 2 2 $182,031 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $134,132
2023: 1 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 2 $182,411 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $30,557

Track: 3 1 0 1 $82,371
04Oct24 Kee5 fm p 1N½^ :48¸¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:49º½ 3gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 92-90 5 11½ 12¼¢ 12¼ 7½¡ 6º¡ Arrieta F 118 L 14.94 Stylish Sue118¨μ Dreaming of Mo122¹¡ Beach Walkn122¨©whopped st,3p,stayed on 12
11Sep24 KD9 fm p 1D¸¶ :48¼^ 1:35¿» 2:06º^ 3 k Stk - DGOaksL - 1600k 86-87 12 12¾ 12¶^ 10½¢ 10½¢ 10¾¡ Arrieta F 121 49.11 Kathynmarissa121¸¡ Waves of Mischief121«¬ Siege of Troy121£ angled in1st,no threat 12
Workout(s): 19 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :52.3b 9/9

10
20-1 Purple

Hidden Class¢ (L)
B.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Noblame by Blame, KY
Black, black emblem on orange ball, orange band on sleeves, orange cap

75 Own: Erich R. Brehm, Jr., Zachary Daigle, Bob Hogan, Richa
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 0 0 $27,289 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $193,769
2023: 5 1 1 0 $192,170 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,445
Life: 11 2 1 0 $219,459 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,234
03Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1Bº» :47^» 1:12^¶ 1:46¶¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 77-73 5 6¼¢ 4¼¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸ Torres J A 118 bL 6.30 Hidden Class118¸ Ms Quality Control118¹ Big Dig122¸£ 4p,rally5/16,duel,drvg 6
12Sep24 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11»¸ 1:35^¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 68-80 6 10¿¡ 10¾£ 10½¢ 8½¡ 4½¡ De La Cruz F 118 bL 16.30 Boomin' Belle118¸¡ Ms Quality Control118¹¡ Yay Hooray118¶¡ evenly 12
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 34/52 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 79/111 5 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48b 5/56 a29 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/14

11
20-1

AE

Gray
Dazzlin' Dictator¢ (L)
B.f.3 American Pharoah - Hollidazzle by Tiznow, KY
Green, white 'AR' in white circled orange ball, orange band and star on sleeves, orange cap

76 Own: Ann M. Harrison and Renata D. Hendrickson
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $47,021 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,750
2023: 3 1 0 0 $43,479 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $90,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $42,223

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
31May24 Pen5 fm p 1mº¾ :47¸¶ 1:10ºº 1:33»¿ 3 k Stk - PenOaksB - 150k 74-89 9 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¼¡ 8¼¡ Prat F 118 b 26.40 Poolside With Slim120«¬ Nice as Pie120¸£ Pounce122¡ chased,btwn1/2,wknd 10
01Mar24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :47¶¶ 1:11»½ 1:37¹¶ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 150k 83-71 6 6º£ 7»£ 8½ 7¾ 7¶¹ Achard A 118 4.29 Maxisuperfly118¶¡ Barbratina118º¡ Living Magic122«¬ never threatened 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/15 10 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 10/42 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.2bg 6/47 15 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 23/33

12
15-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Amber Cascade¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Free Drop Billy - Heart's Song by Desert Party, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'MM' on lime sash, royal blue cap

77 Own: Maggi Moss and David Ingordo
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 0 $93,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 2 0 $52,300 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $36,350
Life: 9 2 4 0 $190,800 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $128,360

Track: 5 1 3 0 $143,450
20Sep24 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48º¼ 1:12½¸ 1:43¹¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 54-85 4 7º¡ 7¹£ 6¸¢ 3¡ 1¨μ Ortiz J L 122 L 5.53 Amber Cascade122¨μ Tweetster118£ Peignoir118¸£ 5-w, up late 10
10Aug24 Elp5 ft 1Nº^ :46º½ 1:10¾º 1:51¾¹ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 107-73 5 4¹¡ 2» 2» 2¸ 2¼ Concepcion A 124 L 1.93 Enclosure124¼ Amber Cascade124º¢ Ladan124¼ bid upper, no match 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 63/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 64/91 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 48/102 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 19/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Super Hi-5

9 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $72,000. (Plus $10,800 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Dynamis¢ (L)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Teal, white circled arrow tip, white bars on sleeves, teal cap

75 $80,000 Own: Iapetus Racing (Craig Taylor), Diamond T Racing (Vict
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 1 1 $31,315 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $31,315 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Sep24 Ind7 ft 1mº» :48¶½ 1:12¾¹ 1:37¾½ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 68-77 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 6¼¡ 8¶¹ Asmussen E 118» L 4.00 Donegal Destiny118¸£ Mosaico Man118º Overstatement118¡ stlk2p,bid3/8,fade str 9
28Jul24 Elp5 ft 1Nº^ :47º½ 1:11¾¼ 1:49¿^ 3 Alw 73000nw2/L 93-81 5 4¸¢ 5¶£ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¿ Asmussen E 118» L 13.57 Carolo Rapido120¨μ Culprit122º¢ Copper Echo120¶¡ bmp st,2wbtw,no menace 7
10Jul24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :48½½ 1:13»¿ 1:38¶¿ 3g Msw 32000 57-89 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» Burgos A 120 L 1.70 Dynamis120» Glenbrook Gerry120º¢ Shallus120£ rail,drew off,mild drv 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 3/24 12 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 5/16 a5 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 1/5 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/47

2
5-2 White

Hollywood Ending¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 Curlin - Milwaukee Appeal by Milwaukee Brew, KY
Hot pink, black diamond belt, black diamond band on sleeves, black cap

88 $80,000 Own: Gary and Mary West
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 1 0 $90,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,400
Life: 4 1 1 0 $91,550 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $69,000
28Jan24 OP9 gds 1B¼^ :48¸¼ 1:14¶¶ 1:45¿¸ 4g Alw 140000nw2/L 94-67 8 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 8¶¶ 8¸»¡ Chuan M 121 bL 6.30 Bolzy118¹¢ Sun Thunder117¨μ Lips Say Bliss121½ nothing left 3w 9
29Dec23 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¾¹ 1:13½½ 1:44»¼ 3g Alw 140000nw1$/x 67-99 2 7º¢ 7¹¢ 8º¡ 5¹¡ 6»¢ Torres C A 117 bL *.70 Lucky Boss125¨© Pledgeofallegiance120¸£ Ten Days Later117¶ traffic 1st, evenly 9
24Nov23 CD5 ft 7K»^ :23¸¸ :47¶¸ 1:30º¿ 3g Msw 120000 87-96 3 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Prat F 122 bL *.60 Hollywood Ending122¹¢ Spielman122¶ Collier's Time122«¬ pressd 2wd,vied,cleard 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 6/10 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 23/96 13 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/25 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 17/50

3
6-1 Blue

Gamblers Tail¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Hightail - Gamblers Rose by Pulpit, KY
White, black diamond belt, red band on sleeves, red cap

84 $80,000 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 1 0 $40,742 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $3,400 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $27,707
Life: 6 1 1 1 $44,142 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $9,226

Track: 2 0 0 0 $7,605
10Oct24 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22»» :45½º 1:24¶» 3g Clm 62500nw2/L 60-87 1 5 4º 5¹¡ 4¸ 2¡ Vazquez R A 118 L 5.97 Peek121¡ Gamblers Tail118¸¢ Big Producer120¨μ ins,4w1/8,bid,denied 7
14Sep24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¼¶ 1:13^¸ 1:44½^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 70-89 2 7¹¢ 8¹£ 8»¡ 4¹ 3¶¢* Rodriguez W A 118 L 8.92 Mo Winning118¨μ Ask Arthur118¶ Gamblers Tail118¡ wjstld foe1/8,rally btw,DQ4th 9

Claimed by Jacobson David from Calumet Farm for $50,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
02Jun24 CD9 sys 1mº^ :46¸¾ 1:11¶^ 1:35¿¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 62-87 6 7º 7¼¡ 6»£ 5¿ 5¶^¡ Rodriguez W A 118 bL 32.75 Dragoon Guard118¹¢ Lat Long118¹ Indy Magic118£ 2wd, no impact 7
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 10/34 28 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :50.4b 14/15 21 Aug 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/5 14 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 4/15

4
10-1 Yellow

Mikealicious¢ (L)
B.g.3 Blame - Tattersail by Twirling Candy, KY
Hot pink, black circled 'NGS', black sleeves, hot pink cap

82 $80,000 Own: Nice Guys Stables, LLC (Steve Spielman)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 0 0 1 $19,957 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,856
2023: 4 1 0 0 $77,275 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $97,232 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $10,401

Track: 2 0 0 0 $8,410
17Aug24 Elp6 ft 1m¸^ :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:37¸¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 83-86 5 4¶£ 6¶£ 4¸¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ Corrales G 118 bL 6.20 Curlin's Gesture123¨μ Flat On123¸£ Mikealicious118«¬ 3w, 3p upr, mild gain 8
06Jul24 Elp9 fm p 1Bº» :47¾¹ 1:12^¾ 1:40¾½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 72-78 9 8½£ 9¾¡ 9¼¡ 9¿¢ 9¶º¢ Corrales G 120 bL 10.06 Oscar's World120º Pure Poetry120¶ Fortune Seller120¨μ never involved 9
14Jun24 CD5 fm p¸º 1K¹^ :47^¹ 1:38»¶ 2:27º¶ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 136-87 3 8½ 8»£ 7º 5» 5¶¶¡ Saez L 118 bL 6.45 Relampago Verde124«¬ My Boy Tony124¹¢ Hawks Creek118¸£ wpulld btw,steady,4p3rd 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/14 15 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :49b 17/38 8 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 8/15 1 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/24

5
5-1 Green

Bourbon's Fault¢ (L)
B.c.3 Blame - Moon Medal by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

82 $80,000 Own: On Our Own Stable, LLC (David Berman, et al.), West
Trn: Dallas Stewart (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $51,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 2 $30,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $12,000
Life: 7 1 0 2 $81,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 2 $75,000
20Sep24 CD10 ft 7fº^ :22^¿ :44¸¹ 1:22¹¸ 3g Mcl 75000 88-88 1 2 2¸¡ 2¹ 1¶ 1º¡ Gutierrez R 121 L 2.75 Bourbon's Fault121º¡ Hangin in There121¹ Deputy Mischief121¡ stalked, led, clear 9
15Aug24 Sar3 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¿ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¼ 3g Msw 100000 81-82 5 5º 5¹¡ 5½¡ 4½ 4¶¹ Saez L 118 L 11.10 Pentathlon118¹¡ Cuando118¿ Upstanding118¡ 3p-ins1st,2p2nd,4p3/16 8
30Jun24 CD2 mys 6f¸^^ :21º¼ :44º¼ 1:09½^ 3g Msw 120000 85-85 4 3 4¸ 4» 4º¡ 4º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 13.78 Justifreak118¶ Uncle William124¶ Banned for Life118¸¢ brk out/bmp,ins,evenly 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 35/38 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 12/54 7 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 24/47 14 Sep 24 CD 4F gd :48.3b 37/105

6
4-1 Black

Redemption Time¢ (L)
B.g.5 Runhappy - A Jealous Woman by Muqtarib, KY
Light blue and navy diamonds, navy circled 'MM', light blue and navy cap

85 $80,000 Own: Martin Mueller, Don Ladd, Richard Reid, Joe Bowley an
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,185 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,378
2023: 9 1 1 1 $104,031 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $69,974
Life: 14 1 2 1 $135,528 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $10,843

Track: 5 0 1 0 $31,861
19Sep24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¹º 1:11¸¾ 1:42¶» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 93-100 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 6¶¡ Gutierrez R 122 L 68.55 Kinetic120¨μ Midnight Raid122«¬nKing Russell122«¬ prompt 2p, weakened, 11
19Aug24 Elp3 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46º¿ 1:10»» 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 66-79 2 6 5¹ 7» 7» 7¾£ Arrieta F 122 L 20.12 Save the Trees118¶ Bad Boy Frank122¹¢ Tagliatelle118¨μ done early 7
30Dec23 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¿¹ 1:13»^ 1:44¾¹ 3g Alw 53000nw1/x 61-81 6 6º 6¹¡ 9»¡ 8¾ 8¿ Murrill M 119 L 12.20 Master Game119¶£ Freddy J119¸¢ Fromanothamutha119¶£ 2w-ins,5-7p upr,no bid 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 12/19 10 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 23/42 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 4/72 10 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 5/14

7
10-1Orange

Metalhead¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Tonalist - Danzig Girl by Hard Spun, KY
Black, red and grey belt, red horse, red and grey band on sleeves, red cap

88 $80,000 Own: Mathiesen Racing, LLC (Mark Mathiesen)
Trn: William E. Morey (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 1 $27,766 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 3 1 0 1 $27,766 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,367

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,367
19Sep24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¹º 1:11¸¾ 1:42¶» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 78-91 8 8¼ 8» 7¹£ 11¼¡ 11½ Machado L 118 L 29.00 Kinetic120¨μ Midnight Raid122«¬nKing Russell122«¬ 6-w uppr,no response 11
12Aug24 Elp3 ft 1m¸^ :47»¹ 1:11»½ 1:37¶¶ 3g Alw 73000nw1/L/x 72-93 4 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Machado L 118 L 11.78 Single Dot Yaht123¸¡ Silver Heist118«¬ Metalhead118» led1/4,2p upr,miss plc 7
16Jul24 Ind6 gd 6f¹^ :21¿^ :44½¸ 1:10¹¿ 3g Msw 32000 71-81 5 6 5¸£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 6.30 Metalhead120¶¢ Sweet as Sin120¹ Accident117¨μ 3p,bid3/8,late rally 7
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 1/71 19 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 3/88 12 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00b 3/21 5 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 28/80

8
6-1 Pink

Count Dracula¢ (L)
B.c.3 Temple City - Lune Rousse by General Quarters, KY
Turquoise, black and tan cat emblem, black cap

81 $80,000 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 2 0 $76,627 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,461
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $21,166
Life: 7 1 2 0 $76,627 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $21,166

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 KD3 fm p 6K¹» :22¸¹ :44¿¿ 1:14¾¸ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 79-90 5 4 6»¢ 6º£ 8¹£ 6¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 30.17 Dunedin121«¬ Demolition Duke121«¬ Glacial Power118¨© ins,moved out,no kick 12
05May24 OP8 sys 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:12¾¶ 1:44»¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 79-70 8 3¹ 3¸¡ 5¶¢ 9¿£ 9¶¹¡ Esquivel E 120 L 14.00 Dimatic120¶¡ Give Me a Reason124£ Awesome Road117¶ 4w 1st turn, gave way 10
20Apr24 OP9 ft 1N¼^ :48¾¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:51º¾ 3 Stk - BthHseRowL - 200k 69-84 7 7¹£ 7º 7¹¡ 7¾ 6¶^¢ Esquivel E 118 9.90 Informed Patriot118«¬ Imperial Gun118º Gould's Gold118¨μ lacked speed,no rally 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/17 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 48/96 9 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/20 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 30/72

9
12-1 Aqua

Contemplation¢ (L)
B.g.3 Street Boss - Too Complicated by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red and black triangular thirds, black chevrons on red sleeves, red cap

73 $80,000 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Michael Stidham (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 7 1 2 2 $57,544 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $24,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 2 $57,544 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 Del6 ft u 1m»¼ :48»¶ 1:14º^ 1:41¸¸ 3g Msw 40000 70-74 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Curtis B 120 bL *.70 Contemplation120¸¡ St Pete's Passion120£ Just Be Honest121£ wbid4w,forced wide uppr 5
31Aug24 Cnl1 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22»½ :45¶º 1:02¼¸ 3g Msw 60000 42-74 1 4 4¶¢ 6¶¢ 3¸ 2¸¡ Curtis B 119 bL *1.80 Oskar Martinez124¸¡ Contemplation119¶ Elon124¸¡ rail rally, closd well 8
03Aug24 Cnl3 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22¶¶ :44½¶ 1:02¿^ 3g Msw 60000 62-71 4 5 4º¡ 3º¡ 3º 2»¡ Curtis B 119 bL 4.50 Readier124»¡ Contemplation119£ Hobbs119¨μ btwn foes 2nd,no match 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 5/40 11 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50b 7/38 19 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 7/16 24 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :49b 10/30

10
15-1 Purple

Mandatory Meeting¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Lookin At Lucky - Bitty Kitty by Kitten's Joy, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

76 $80,000 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 1 0 0 $37,523 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $48,925
2023: 3 0 0 0 $16,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $54,048 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,123
26Sep24 CD7 ft 1Lº» :48¼¿ 1:38¹» 2:02¹¶ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 92-78 4 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¢ 6»¡ 7¶¶ Torres J A 120 bL 17.42 San Siro118¸¢ Native Shaman118¸ Winston Wolf122¸£ vied 2-3wd btwn, wknd 8
13Aug24 Cnl9 fm h 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:13½¿ 1:44¹¿ 3g Msw 60000 69-71 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Ashton G 118 bL 6.70 Mandatory Meeting118¨μ Smart Uncle124«¬ Oskar Martinez124¶ dueled throughout,game 10
25Nov23 CD1 ft u 1N»^ :47¿¶ 1:12»½ 1:52¹¶ 2 Msw 120000 98-77 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¼ Talamo J 119 b 23.60 Raguel119¶£ Tireless119¶¡ Bourbon's Fault119£ brkin,ins,chsd 3w,tire 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 4/22 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 72/119 18 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 11/25 7 Sep 24 Cnl 4F ft :49.4b 11/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Super Hi-5

10 Churchill Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $58,000. (Plus $8,700 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

La Bukana¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Bolt d'Oro - Golden State by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, gold 'JMC', blue bars on gold sleeves, blue cap

60 $50,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 2 0 $30,479 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $30,479 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,079

Track: 2 0 2 0 $29,900
21Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¾ :45¹¿ 1:10½¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 95-67 6 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ 2¹£ Arrieta F 119 f *2.35 Grace On Grace112¹£ La Bukana119¡ Streaking119¸¡ vied, steady effort 9
03Aug24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½» 1:11^» 2 k Msw 71000 61-38 12 5 5¸ 6¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶¼¡ Saez G 119 f 5.33 Echo Sound119£ Evanescence119£ Sweet Seraphine119¡ stalked 5p, faded 3/16 12
28Jun24 CD4 ft 5f»» :22¼¸ :46»^ :58¿¿ 2 k½Msw 92000 81-75 8 8 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¸£ Arrieta F 119 f 4.13 Roshiell My Belle119¸£ La Bukana119¸£ Delicate119£ ins,cleard,caught late 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/17 5 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/7 2 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.1b 6/7 22 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.1bg 17/36

2
2-1 White

Max's Redemption¢
Ch.f.2 Maximum Security - Time to Play by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hot pink, black diamond belt, black diamond band on sleeves, black cap

54 $50,000 Own: Gary and Mary West
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¿ :46¾¿ 1:05¿¶ 2 k Mcl 20000 13-54 3 9 9¼¢ 5¼ 4»¡ 2º De La Cruz F 121 b 4.80 Virl Plne Lady118º Max's Redemption121¸£ Madame Markievicz121º¢wsqzd,rlly4p3/8,sted1/8 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 3/15 1 Oct 24 Ind 4F my :48.4b 12/21 21 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.4b 17/27 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 7/41

3
20-1 Blue

Ranch Life¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 American Freedom - Summerofsixtythree by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, black 'M' on lime triangle, lime bars on sleeves, black cap

42 $50,000 Own: Mana Racing (Michel Douaihy)
Trn: Michel Douaihy (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,261 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,261 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,274
13Oct24 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :49¹¿ 1:15^¶ 1:47¿» 2 k½Msw 79000 56-34 4 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶º 9¸¼£ Corrales G 119 bf 50.57 Good Temper119¶£ Queen in the Deck119¡ Fearless Lady119º brk out,2p,done early 9
20Sep24 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:16¿¼ 2 k Msw 120000 22-50 11 4 10¼£ 11¾£ 10¿£ 9¶^¡ Arrieta F 119 bf 82.55 Alyeska119¶ Contemplate119¨μ Geez Eloise119¸¡ trailed 3p, no factor 11
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.4bg 6/11 30 Aug 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:05b 3/5 10 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 16/24

4
8-1 Yellow

Miss Tifeye¢
B.f.2 Lookin At Lucky - Maxinkuckee Miss by Langfuhr, KY
White, red 'DNB', black braces, red cap

53 $50,000 Own: OSB Stables, LLC (Owen Blicksilver)
Trn: James E. Baker (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,643 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,505
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,643 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,138
09Oct24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¿¼ :44º¼ :56¾¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 22-35 7 3 6¼¡ 6¿ 7¿ 7¶^ Mojica O 121 2.20 Thehillonwoodside121¼ Rightinthatwrong121¶ Berries and Cream121¶ evenly 8
15Sep24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22»¶ :45¼º 1:04¹¶ 2 k½Msw 92000 70-66 3 2 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¹£ 6»£ Saez G 119 44.09 Kentucky Smokeshow119¶¢ Wisconsin Gal112¨© Haleakala119¡ inside, no bid 12
25Aug24 Elp1 fm p 5K½¶ :21»¶ :44¹½ 1:01½¶ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 58-58 7 6 5¹ 3¸ 3¹ 3¾ Saez G 119 25.40 Little Mo119º Oklahoma Logic118º Miss Tifeye119¨© trck 3w,chsd,saved shw 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51b 119/144 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 36/111 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :51b 125/131 17 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 14/149

5
20-1 Green

Shanett¢
B.f.2 McKinzie - Gold Beach by Tapit, KY
Aqua, purple 'DH', aqua chevrons on purple sleeves, aqua cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano, Mitchell Veal and R
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (0-0-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :36bg 2/3 11 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/3 2 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 4/21 21 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 10/15

6
6-1 Black

Mor Luck¢
Ch.f.2 Mor Spirit - Lucky Friend by Friends Lake, KY
Blue, white 'FERROUS FARM', red and white halved sleeves, blue cap

57 $50,000 Own: Bill Medley and Ferrous Farm, LLC (William K. Helwig)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,737 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,305
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,737 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
27Sep24 CD6 sys 5K»» :22¹¶ :46¶^ 1:05¶¹ 2 k Msw 120000 46-58 5 7 9¿¢ 9¿ 7¿ 6¶¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 27.54 Trust Fund Philly119¹¡ Going Steady119¶¡ Spring Dancer119º 2-3p,4p5/16,no factor 10
01Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :23¸¶ :47¸¸ 1:23¸º 2 k Msw 170000 54-56 1 7 12¾£ 12½¢ 10¶^ 8¶½¢ Hernandez C J 119 37.84 Correto119¶£ Bembridge Ledge119º£ Necessity119£ inside, no factor 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 20/86 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 20/30 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 92/102 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.3bg 8/53

7
20-1Orange

Free Passage¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Valiant Minister - Lucky Path by El Corredor, KY
Pink, black quarters, pink stripes on black sleeves, pink cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Westbrook Stables, LLC (Todd and Angela Lewis) and
Trn: Climaco Galindo-Torres (0-0-0-0)

J.J. MEZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $837 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $837 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $837

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22¸¾ :46^» 1:11¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 49--- 10 6 8½£ 10¿¡ 10¶¿ 10¹¾¢ Franca C E 119 b 106.04 My Lil Punky119¸¡ Keepsake119¸¡ Taverna119¡ lean out st,done early 10
Workout(s): a3 Oct 24 Tdd 4F hy :47.3bg 1/17 17 Sep 24 Tdd 4F gd :51.0b 1/2 10 Sep 24 Tdd 4F gd :52.0b 1/2 3 Sep 24 Tdd 4F gd :53.1b 1/2

8
9-2 Pink

Dinahs Girl¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Gift Box - Doubled by Exchange Rate, KY
White, white 'H' on blue diamond, white cap

62 $50,000 Own: Jack M. Lovelis
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,126 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,126 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $988

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,138
10Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½^ :46¸¶ 1:11½^ 2 k½Msw 79000 45-61 2 7 9º£ 6¼ 7¼¡ 6¿ Torres C A 119 24.26 Autumn Rhythm119¹ Diagram119¨μ Tiger Division119¶¡wbobbled st,ins,3p upr 11
15Sep24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22»¶ :45¼º 1:04¹¶ 2 k½Msw 92000 42-62 2 5 11»£ 11¿¢ 10¶^ 9½£ Torres C A 119 3.62 Kentucky Smokeshow119¶¢ Wisconsin Gal112¨© Haleakala119¡ 2wd btwn, no impact 12
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :39b 17/21 10 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/14 31 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01hg 2/13 24 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/13

9
12-1 Aqua

Joyful Pursuit¢
B.f.2 Global Campaign - One for Jim by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, gold diamond, black and gold diagonally quartered sleeves, black cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Ackerley Brothers Farm (Robert and Lee Ackerley)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.2b 4/11 13 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/6 5 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02b 9/20 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48hg 5/79

10
12-1 Purple

Lotta Lissa¢
B.f.2 Union Rags - Lotta Lolly by Smart Strike, KY
Pink, red hoops, red bars on sleeves, pink cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: John C. Davison
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ttc 3F my :37b 2/4 9 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 6/14 a2 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :47.4bg 1/41 a24 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: La Bukana will race with Blinkers On

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,840. (Includes $6,840 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$15,000. If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile and 1/16 on the main track. One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Halcyon Days (L)
B.f.3 Heart to Heart - Boundless Joy by Kitten's Joy, KY
Blue, White "JS", White Horseshoe Hoop on Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 $15,000 Own: Hugh Moore
Trn: Tommy C. Short (10-2-1-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 120

2024: 14 0 1 2 $12,704 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $3,360
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $6,935
Life: 14 0 1 2 $12,704 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,485

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,550
10Oct24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸º 1:11»¿ 1:36º¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 55-67 4 9¾ 8º£ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¢ De La Cruz F 120 bL 37.70 You Kuuipo120¨© Silent Secretary124¸¢ Sweet Daydream124¶ bid3w3/8,late bid4path 10
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :37.4b 1/6 4 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :37b 6/10 16 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :52b 7/7

2
6-1 White

Prison Bound (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Back Up Preacher by Pulpit, KY
Navy, Pink Sash, Pink Diamonds on Sleeves, Navy Cap

54 $15,000 Own: Anna M. Meah
Trn: Owner (31-7-5-6)

EVIN A. ROMAN (396-64-63-52) 120

2024: 6 0 1 1 $9,685 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $405
Life: 6 0 1 1 $9,685 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,405
14Oct24 Ind5 fm p¸º 7K¸¶^ :22º¼ :46¹¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Mcl 15000 108-71 5 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¼¢ Moncada I 113½ bL 7.30 Come to Mama120º£ Ziva124¶¡ Prison Bound113¨μ duel,bid1/4,yielded 10
Workout(s): 1 Sep 24 Ttc 4F my :52b 4/5 11 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :52b 18/22 4 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 17/20

3
9-5 Blue

Silent Secretary (BRZ) (L)
Ch.f.4 War Secretary - Goldinha (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
Red, Gold "JSR" in Emblem, Red Cap

66 $15,000 Own: JSR Stables, Inc. (Jake S. and Shelly Radosevich)
Trn: Jake S. Radosevich (2-0-2-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (330-58-70-48) 124

2024: 12 0 4 3 $28,200 Turf: 7 0 4 1 $18,740
2023: 1 0 1 0 $4,800 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $7,960
Life: 13 0 5 3 $33,000 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $5,240

Track: 2 0 2 0 $6,800
10Oct24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸º 1:11»¿ 1:36º¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 64-72 3 5¹ 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2¨© Hernandez C J 124 L 1.70 You Kuuipo120¨© Silent Secretary124¸¢ Sweet Daydream124¶ rail,bid2p3/16,outfnsh 10
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 Hpt 5F gd 1:04.1b 1/1

4
12-1 Yellow

Sweet Daydream (L)
Ch.f.4 Animal Kingdom - Sweet Reverie by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
Black, White "Labra", Black and White Opposing Sleeves, Black Cap

49 $15,000 Own: Rogelio Labra
Trn: Owner (54-0-9-9)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (183-16-19-24) 124

2024: 7 0 0 2 $5,035 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,060
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 7 0 0 2 $5,035 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 2 $5,035
10Oct24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸º 1:11»¿ 1:36º¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 70-68 1 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Correa Y L 124 bL 13.00 You Kuuipo120¨© Silent Secretary124¸¢ Sweet Daydream124¶ led inside,caught 10
Workout(s): a20 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :35b 1/8 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 33/44 6 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 16/30

5
10-1 Green

Captive Star (L)
B.f.4 Cinco Charlie - Theme Song by Dixieland Band, KY
Blue, Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

51 $15,000 Own: Ryan Wolking and Frank Edwards
Trn: Robert C. Cline (7-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (278-35-31-38) 124

2024: 7 0 0 1 $4,764 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $6,448
2023: 13 0 1 1 $9,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 0 1 2 $17,433 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,750
14Oct24 Ind5 fm p¸º 7K¸¶^ :22º¼ :46¹¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Mcl 15000 68-70 8 8 6¼ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ De La Cruz F 124 fL 29.80 Come to Mama120º£ Ziva124¶¡ Prison Bound113¨μ stalked3p,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4b 9/21 6 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :50.2b 17/19 29 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4b 3/8 20 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :49.2b 4/21

6
20-1 Black

Perfect Manhattan (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bee Jersey - Christmas Cove by More Than Ready, KY
Gold, Pink Circled "B", Gold Hoop on Pink Sleeves, Gold Cap

46 $15,000 Own: Jean Barlas, Chris Barlas and Ted Barlas
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (21-2-3-0)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (73-8-7-6) 120

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,120 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,770
2023: 5 0 0 0 $2,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 1 $5,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $3,240
17Oct24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼» :46¸^ 1:06¹¹ 3gk Mcl 30000 52-37 4 1 3¶¡ 3º 4¼¡ 6¿¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 15.90 Miss Escapade120«¬ Boogie Woogie Gal117º Kaufys Reward120¸¢ stalk inside,faded str 6

7
5-2 Orange

Ziva (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cupid - Remarkable Remy by Hennessy, KY
Tan and Red Halves, Tan and Red Cap

63 $15,000 Own: Traci Hughes
Trn: Byron G. Hughes (26-4-1-3)

SANTO SANJUR (308-38-47-35) 124

2024: 4 0 1 0 $6,773 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,060
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,773 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,560

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,620
14Oct24 Ind5 fm p¸º 7K¸¶^ :22º¼ :46¹¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Mcl 15000 27-74 3 10 10¶¸ 8¼ 5º¡ 2º£ Sanjur S 124 bL 1.80 Come to Mama120º£ Ziva124¶¡ Prison Bound113¨μ wsqzd st,bid3/8,rallied 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 16/16 21 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 27/46 12 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 7/22 31 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 22/43

8
15-1 Pink

Lively Remark (L)
B.m.5 The Joke Is Over - Honey Go Lively by T J Jackson, FL
White and Black, White and Black Cap

54 $15,000 Own: Ismael Esquivel
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (10-0-0-2)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (21-1-3-2) 124

2024: 10 0 1 1 $8,605 Turf: 14 0 0 0 $6,565
2023: 8 0 0 0 $3,365 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,920
Life: 22 0 1 1 $14,470 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,905

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
14Oct24 Ind5 fm p¸º 7K¸¶^ :22º¼ :46¹¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Mcl 15000 81-64 1 1 5º 4¸ 6¼¡ 7¶^¢ Villarreal O 117½ bL 13.60 Come to Mama120º£ Ziva124¶¡ Prison Bound113¨μ saved ground,faded str 10
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :47.2b 2/12 a13 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :49b 1/6

9
20-1 Aqua

Char (L)
Blk.f.3 Not This Time - Fairway Luck by Union Rags, KY
Purple, Pink Braces, White Feather, Purple Cap

35 $15,000 Own: AFM Stables, Ltd. (Jeff Jarvis)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (10-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (204-15-20-21) 113½

2024: 7 0 0 0 $3,345 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $357
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,345 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $510
14Oct24 Ind5 fm p¸º 7K¸¶^ :22º¼ :46¹¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Mcl 15000 61-66 2 2 7½ 7» 7¾¡ 6¿¢ Calleja A 113½ hL 108.50 Come to Mama120º£ Ziva124¶¡ Prison Bound113¨μ wrail,bid1/4,blockd3/16 10
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 47/77

10
30-1 Purple

Shes a Good One
B.m.6 Tonalist - Bird Fu by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Purple, Pink "D" on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves, Purple Cap

43 $15,000 Own: Michelle Dalton
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (389-54-39-49) 124

2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,795 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $3,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22»» :46»¸ 1:05º½ 3gk Msw 16500 9-38 1 7 8¿ 9¾ 9¶¶ 7¶¶£ Gonzalez K 123 25.00 Texas Wendy123¹£ Kingdom's Spirit123¡ Senza Fine118¶ outrun 10

11
12-1

AE

Grey
No Hard Feelings (L)
Ch.f.3 Klimt - Erma Lee by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Black "N" on Silver Ball, Black Cap

59 $15,000 Own: Shelly Nance
Trn: Jonathan Nance (65-5-8-8)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 120

2024: 4 0 1 0 $4,420 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,100
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,420
16Oct24 Ind5 yl p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¹º 1:11^¼ 1:35¶¼ 3gk Mcl 32000 81-57 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 9¾£ 9¶»£ Burgos A 120 bL 28.00 Ms. Lilibet124¨© Life's Saga120¶ Yo Leven120¹£ led inside,gv way str 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :53.1b 34/34 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 23/44

12
9-2

AE

Lime
Can't Stop Staring (L)
B.f.3 Runhappy - Srikinglybeautiful by Smart Strike, KY
Green and White Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Green and White Cap

75 $15,000 Own: Harris Farms, Inc. (John Harris)
Trn: Anna Navarrete (16-3-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 113½

2024: 1 0 0 0 $260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $260
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $260 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $260
16Oct24 Ind5 yl p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¹º 1:11^¼ 1:35¶¼ 3gk Mcl 32000 54-75 6 10¿ 10¾ 9¼ 5»¡ 5» Sanjur S 120 bfL 25.60 Ms. Lilibet124¨© Life's Saga120¶ Yo Leven120¹£ bid rail3/16,faltered 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/1 5 Oct 24 Sky o 5F ft 1:01.0b 5/8 27 Sep 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/4 a21 Sep 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/7

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Frolicking Lady (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Cruelmore by Forestry, KY
White, Brown Yoke, Green Shamrock, Red Heart, Green Diamonds on Sleeves, White Cap

47 $15,000 Own: Two Hearts Farm, LLC (Anthony Braddock)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (29-2-6-5)

ABEL LEZCANO (18-0-4-2) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $928 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $422
2023: 3 0 0 0 $668 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $170
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,596 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $430
16Oct24 Ind5 yl p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¹º 1:11^¼ 1:35¶¼ 3gk Mcl 32000 79-65 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 8¾¢ 8¶¶¢ Villarreal O 120 L 43.80 Ms. Lilibet124¨© Life's Saga120¶ Yo Leven120¹£ press2path,faded str 10
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 12/36 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 15/55 a24 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :35.4bg 1/8 10 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 8/34

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Purr Factor (L)
B.f.3 The Factor - Fresh Feline by Kitten's Joy, KY
Gray, Red Emblem, Blue Hoops on Red Sleeves, Gray Cap

70 $15,000 Own: Thorough Crowd (Philip Crone)
Trn: Ethan W. West (76-5-11-10)

ALEX ACHARD (93-11-17-19) 120

2024: 8 0 0 2 $15,200 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $11,188
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,738 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 10 0 0 2 $17,938 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,270

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,180
15Oct24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22»» :46¶» 1:10¹º 3gk Msw 30000 72-66 6 1 3¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4º¢ Martinez G A 121 bL 4.20 Little Martha121¶ Echo Baybe121¹¢ Sunset Park121«¬ bid outside,wknd 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 8/28 10 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 42/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Shes a Good One will race with Cheek Piece On
Equipment Change: Purr Factor will race with Blk-Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-7-12-2 IND-10/31/2024-1

HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:10 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Mystoryyourglory° (L)
Ch.g.3 Tapiture - Celebrating by City Zip, IN
Yellow and Green Halves, Green Stripes on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

13 $5,000 Own: Michael J. Wern and Anthony J. Granitz
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (143-17-31-17)

ARCELIO FLACO (10-1-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
23Sep24 Ind8 wfsu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49^¹ 1:14»^ 1:46^¹ 3g lMsw 36000 7--- 2 7¼¡ 7¶º 7¶¿ 7¸¼ 7»½£ Mojica O 120 bL 11.30 Justhppytobehere120¾£ Motion to Adjourn124¨μ Mor Kokomo113¸¡ wsqzd back,impeded stum 7
12Sep24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :45¿¿ 1:11¸¶ 3g lMsw 36000 47-26 2 5 7º¡ 5½£ 5¶¹ 5¸¶¡ Flaco A 120 bL 11.30 Buckle Up117£ Justhappytobehere120¼ Motion to Adjourn124º¡ wawk st,inside trip 7
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 9/20 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 21/34 4 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 21/32 9 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3bg 11/13

2
9-2 White

It's Last Call° (L)
B.g.3 Brethren - Eila by Benny the Bull, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

45 $5,000 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (138-16-16-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (278-35-31-38) 120

2024: 6 0 1 1 $5,395 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 1 1 $14,020 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 12 0 2 2 $19,415 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,520

Track: 12 0 2 2 $19,415
24Oct24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :46^¶ 1:12»¸ 3g lMcl 5000 56-47 2 4 4¸¡ 4º¡ 7¼¡ 7½ Parker D L 120 L 5.80 Runtofight120¶£ Two Step Jake117¸¢ Bachman120¨© stalkd btw,no late bid 10
09Oct24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼¼ :46¹¿ 1:06º¾ 3g lMcl 10000 38-50 8 6 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ De La Cruz F 120 L 13.00 Jack D117¨μ R Guy Max120¶£ Benny's Day113¡ 3path,bid late inside 8
16Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :23»¸ :47¾¼ 1:13¶½ 3g lMcl 5000 35-48 2 4 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ 2º¢ Parker D L 120 L 3.90 Infinity's Warrior124º¢ It's Last Call120¶¢ Jack D117¶¸£ duel outside,no match 5
29Aug24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :23^¾ :47¸º 1:06^½ 3g lMcl 5000 23-51 5 4 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¼¢ Romero J M 113½ L 10.10 El Tulipan112º¡ Infinity's Warrior124¶£ It's Last Call113£ stalked4p,no late bid 7
07May24 Ind6 ft 5K¸¹ :22¼¿ :46¾¶ 1:06¹¸ 3g lMcl 15000 56-32 2 3 5¹¢ 8º£ 8¶¸ 7¶¹¡ Sanjur S 120 L 7.00 Shipcaptainncrew120¶£ Tap Tap Comin Thru117¡ Bucket List120£ trailed 8
Workout(s): a24 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :37.2b 1/14 10 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 25/44

3
20-1 Blue

Sunday Tryst° (L)
B.g.4 Commissioner - Weekend Tryst by Any Given Saturday, IN
Red, Red "K" on White Diamond, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves, Red Cap

41 $5,000 Own: Kimberly A. Kritzer
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $250
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,330
31Oct23 Ind8 gd 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :48»¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:45¼¸ 3g lMcl 10000 56-35 3 5¹ 7»¢ 10¿£ 10¶¶ 9¶¾¡ Burnham M 115½ bfL 7.90 Warrior's Place122¨μ Showdown Justice119¹£ Seminole Austin122¹ stalked rail,faded 10
23Oct23 Ind3 gd p¸º 1B¹» :47¼¸ 1:12½¸ 1:46¶½ 3g lMsw 36000 74-43 5 9¾¡ 9¿¢ 9¿¡ 8¶¸ 6¶» Bermudez S E 122 bL 13.80 Monumentaljustice122¶ Sargent Hulka122º Paige Perfect125½£ wbobbled st,3p,no factr 9
17Aug23 Ind7 wfsu 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :48½» 1:14¸¸ 1:46¶^ 3g Mcl 12500 80-61 7 2¡ 3¡ 4¹ 5»¡ 5½¢ Bermudez S E 117 bL 32.50 Sailor's Chance120£ Breakout Star120» Take a Dip113¡ pressed btw,gv way 1/4 11
20Jul23 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¾ :45»¿ 1:10»½ 3g lMsw 36000 ---17 8 8 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 7¶¼ 7¸¸£ Sanjur S 120 bL 35.60 Air Marshal120¶ Starlite Run120¼¢ Cha Cha Larry121»¢ wstumbled start 8
24Jun23 Ind8 ft 5K¸¹ :22»¾ :46^¾ 1:04¼¼ 3g lMsw 36000 ---23 7 8 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶» 7¸^£ Bermudez S E 120 bL 17.50 Whosforjustice124º Cha Cha Larry121¶£ Starlite Run120¹£ stp slw st,ins,4p upr 8
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:06.1b 6/6 9 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/15 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 18/36 25 Sep 24 Ind 4F gd :52.3b 38/38

4
7-2 Yellow

Instinctually° (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Taprize - Goin for the Green by Gone West, IN
Green and White Diagonal Halves, Green and White "S", Green "L" on White Sleeve, White "D" on Green Sleeve, Green Cap

41 $5,000 Own: Shim Racing, LLC (Scott Resnick)
Trn: Scott D. Mullins (71-2-1-12)

JOSHUA MORALES (108-7-3-8) 117

2024: 7 0 0 1 $4,895 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $192 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $185
Life: 8 0 0 1 $5,087 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $185

Track: 8 0 0 1 $5,087
02Oct24 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :48¶¸ 1:13^» 1:43^¼ 3 jStk - IOTBAStnH - 100k 51-51 6 2¹ 4º¢ 8½¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¶ Morales J 118 bL 126.70 Kingsbury Road120º£ Dattts Life120¹¢ Theo's Promise120¶¢ stalk3p,gave way3/8 10
20Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :47¶¸ 1:12¿^ 3g lMcl 15000 58-59 1 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3«¬ Morales J 120 bL 41.00 Holiday City113«¬ Reiteration124¨© Instinctually120»£ rail,angld4p1/4,rally 9
30Jul24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶¸ :46»¸ 1:05¾¾ 3g lMcl 15000 10-38 7 5 7¹£ 7½ 6¾ 5¾¢ Morales J 120 bL 37.10 Neon Leon120¸£ Rocketing120¨μ He Said Cash124º¢wstmb badly,5wd,imprvd 8
11Jul24 Ind8 sys 1mº» :48¾» 1:15^¹ 1:42½¶ 3g lMcl 15000 47-23 3 6º¡ 6º 5¼¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ Morales J 120 bL 13.00 Magic in Motion120¹¡ U R Not the Father124¹¢ Get Me One Too120¶¡wchecked hard15/16 9
08Jun24 Ind1 ft 1Bº» :50¹» 1:15¼½ 1:49¸¿ 3g lMcl 15000 28-37 5 5¹ 6º¡ 5º 5¾¡ 5¶¶¢ Morales J 120 bL 14.90 Showdown Justice124¶£ Magic in Motion120¾¡ Get Me One Too120¨μ stalked5p,no bid 9
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 29/51

5
15-1 Green

Prophet Obadiah° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Greeley's Conquest - Beyond by Langfuhr, IN
Blue, Yellow "JLN", Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

28 $5,000 Own: John Norem
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

HANNAH LEAHEY (126-7-13-10) 117

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $193 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,303 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $193

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,303
12Sep24 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¹^ 1:15^º 1:47»¿ 3g lMcl 5000 55-23 6 5¾ 5¿¡ 5½¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹¡ Leahey H 117 bL 9.10 No Manches120«¬ My Miley's Vow120¸¡ Quality Dancer124¿£ wbmp hard st,bid4p1/4 9
29Aug24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :23^¾ :47¸º 1:06^½ 3g lMcl 5000 10-44 6 7 7»¡ 4¹ 5» 5¿ Leahey H 118 bL 59.70 El Tulipan112º¡ Infinity's Warrior124¶£ It's Last Call113£ whop st,5p,bid1/4,faltr 7
20Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :47¶¸ 1:12¿^ 3g lMcl 15000 48-29 8 3 4¸¡ 4¶ 7½¡ 8¶¹£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 18.10 Holiday City113«¬ Reiteration124¨© Instinctually120»£ stalked 4p,faded str 9
08Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¹¸ 3 lMsw 38500 45-28 5 4 6¼¡ 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¸»¢ Correa Y L 122 L 35.60 Costly Pass122»¢ Creek Valley122½£ Holiday City115¨μ unrushed2p,faded 7
19Sep23 Ind9 ft 1m¸º :48¸½ 1:15¸» 1:44¶^ 2 lMsw 38500 60--- 2 7½¡ 8¶¶ 10¶¼ 9¸½ 9»¿¢ Leahey H 120 21.40 Dattts Life120¹ Cowboy Justice120¿¡ Unbridled Slope120¾£ no factor, outrun 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.4b 19/24 15 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 3/30 8 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 7/32

6
8-1 Black

Punk° (L)
Ch.g.3 Santiva - I Got It by More Than Ready, IN
Gold, Black Circled "S", Black Sleeves, Gold Cap

39 $5,000 Own: Ricky J. Short
Trn: Owner (30-1-3-3)

ANDRES CALLEJA (204-15-20-21) 110½

2024: 7 0 0 0 $3,157 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,117
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,362 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $4,519 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $577

Track: 9 0 0 0 $4,519
06Sep24 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^^ 1:13¼» 1:38½¹ 3g lMsw 38500 30-52 7 9¶^ 8¿¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 6»¡ Prescott R A 120 bL 64.30 Nine Pointer124¶ U R Not the Father124¡ Governor Ron120¶£ improved position late 10
15Aug24 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1B¶¿^ :47º» 1:11»º 1:42¿^ 3g lMsw 38500 40-45 8 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶º Prescott R A 120 bL 52.90 Tremor120¸¢ Porkyismyname124¹¡ Governor Ron120¶¢ inside5/16,no turn 8
31Jul24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :46^¼ 1:11»¾ 3g lMcl 5000 ---30 3 7 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 5¶¸ 4¶¹£ Bealmear J C 112½ bL 34.70 Amateur Day120¶¢ Holiday City110¼¢ Big City Heat121¼¢ improved position late 8
13Jul24 Ind7 gd p 1m¸^ :49^º 1:14¿^ 1:40¾º 3g lMsw 38500 60-44 4 8¿¡ 9½ 10¾ 10¾£ 10¶¶£ Roman E A 120 bL 29.30 Zach120£ Tremor120£ Charming Victory124¨μ wbore in start,inside 10
19Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47½¹ 1:12½½ 1:44¸^ 3g lMsw 38500 44-51 6 6¾¡ 6½ 6»£ 5¼¡ 5½ De La Cruz F 120 bL 25.40 Prettyontheprarie115¸ Molly's Little Lue120£ Charming Victory124¶¡ wbmp st,bid1/4rail,falt 7

7
5-2 Orange

Bachman° (L)
Ch.g.3 Free Drop Billy - Piper's New Song by Unbridled Energy, IN
White, Black Horse Emblem, Black Blocks on Sleeves, White Cap

49 $5,000 Own: Four Pillars Holdings, LLC (Ronyld Wise) and Caraway
Trn: Caio Caramori (27-3-0-7)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 113½

2024: 5 0 0 2 $4,662 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,862
2023: 5 0 0 0 $3,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 10 0 0 2 $8,492 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,492

Track: 7 0 0 2 $6,970
24Oct24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :46^¶ 1:12»¸ 3g lMcl 5000 32-54 10 10 10¼¢ 7¼ 4» 3º Ramos J D 120 bL 3.70 Runtofight120¶£ Two Step Jake117¸¢ Bachman120¨© wbmp st,5p,rallied late 10
10Oct24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48¹º 1:13¼¹ 1:39¶» 3g lMsw 36000 52-48 1 6º¢ 6º 4» 5¿ 5¶¾£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 12.00 Motion to Adjourn124¨μ Lookin for Glory120¶^¢ Thiscatsabullet120¨μ hit gate,inside,faded 7
26Aug24 Ind1 ft 1Bº» :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:48»^ 3g lMcl 15000 65-57 1 5¹ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Villarreal O 113½ bL 7.20 Barca Billy119¡ Midnitestateofmind120¸ Bachman113¹£ inside,rallied late 3p 8
10Aug24 Btp1 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¼^ 1:13^^ 1:38º¸ 36 Mcl 7500 65-66 7 7º¢ 6¹£ 6¹£ 6º£ 5º¢ Villarreal O 115» bL 13.00 Pogoeriach125£ King Deivys120¡ Supersonic Me120¨μ improved position late 8
19Jan24 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :46¼½ 1:10¾¶ 1:42¹¹ 3 Mcl 12500 75-53 7 10¾£ 10¾£ 10½¡ 10¶¸ 9¶¼£ Ortiz J L 118 bL 37.90 Battle of Dover118¹¡ Heathcliff118¹£ Tiggeroo118¶ outrun 2-3wd 10
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 47/55

8
5-1 Pink

Quality Dancer° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War Dancer - Bint Elusive by Elusive Quality, IN
Red, Yellow Flames, Red Cap

43 $5,000 Own: Darlene Green
Trn: Owner (45-0-0-5)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (113-9-4-9) 124

2024: 5 0 0 2 $4,950 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,340
2023: 6 0 0 1 $2,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 3 $7,640 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $4,670

Track: 11 0 0 3 $7,640
12Sep24 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¹^ 1:15^º 1:47»¿ 3g lMcl 5000 28-41 1 8¶½ 8¶½ 6¶¹ 3º¡ 3¸¡ Anderson M 124 bL 5.60 No Manches120«¬ My Miley's Vow120¸¡ Quality Dancer124¿£ rail,rally1/4,no match 9
20Aug24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :48º¹ 1:12½¸ 1:43¹¶ 3g lMsw 36000 39-58 7 6º£ 5» 6» 5¼ 5¼ Leahey H 124 bL 28.90 Ora Certa124«¬ Motion to Adjourn124¡ Chocolate Moose120¸£ 5p,bid3/16,faltered 7
30Jul24 Ind7 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :48½¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:38¼½ 3g lMsw 36000 6-51 2 11¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¾ 7¼ 5º¢ Burgos A 124 bL 24.40 Mr Corn120¶¢ Porkyismyname121¨μ My Mister Perfect120¶£ belated rally 4path 11
05Jul24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:14º¶ 1:41»º 3g lMcl 15000 30-44 3 6» 6» 6º 3º¡ 3» Roman E A 124 bL 14.90 Charlieslitldevil120¡ Paige Perfect124º¡ Quality Dancer124º¡ angld4w1/4,bid,falterd 7
25Jun24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48»» 1:14¹¾ 1:40¸¸ 3g lMsw 36000 44-28 7 6» 6½ 6½ 8¶¹ 9¸¾ Leahey H 124 bL 73.60 Medal of Valor120º Chocolate Moose120¶^¡ Benny's Day120¨μ saved ground 9

9
10-1 Aqua

Gray Mike° (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Big Bad Mike - Posh Ruler by Road Ruler, IN
Purple, Gold "CMS" on Purple and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves, Purple Cap

39 $5,000 Own: Clabar Mor Stable, LLC (Michael J. Ryan) and Haran T
Trn: John Haran (209-23-25-31)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 124

2024: 9 0 0 1 $4,335 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $350
2023: 12 0 1 0 $5,655 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $605
Life: 21 0 1 1 $9,990 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $830

Track: 12 0 1 0 $5,655
13Oct24 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :22^¶ :46^º 1:13½» 3g Mcl 6250 59-34 7 3 5¼ 5½¢ 5½¡ 3½¡ Ulloa C J 124 bL 12.00 Malibu Brad121º£ Averyz Day121¸£ Gray Mike124¨μ midpck,bid1/2, closed 7
22Sep24 Haw2 sy 6f»^ :22¹º :46¸^ 1:12½½ 3g Mcl 6250 11-39 5 6 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¿¡ 5¶¶¡ Slevinsky R 117½ bL 16.70 Captain's Flag121»¡ Malibu Brad121º¡ Keyser124¶¢ outside,3p,empty 7
01Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :23^¼ :47¶¶ 1:13¶¸ 3g Mcl 6250 27-45 4 6 5»¡ 4½ 5¾¢ 4¿ Slevinsky R 117½ bL 21.70 Larry's Lunchbox124¸¢ Ultimate Fighter124£ Malibu Brad121¼ midpack, no bid 8
11Aug24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :46º^ 1:12º¿ 3g Mcl 6250 11-39 2 6 6¾ 6¶¹ 4¾ 4¶^¢ Slevinsky R 117½ bL 22.30 Sendemdowntheroad120¹ Malibu Brad120¶£ Captain's Flag120»¡ wthrew head,pass tired 6
21Jul24 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :23^¿ :46¿¿ 1:12½^ 3g Mcl 6250 21-47 5 6 5»¡ 5¾¡ 5½£ 4¾£ Slevinsky R 117½ bL 55.50 Secret Honor124¸¢ Malibu Brad120º¢ Sendemdowntheroad120¸¢ wbmp brk,4p,evenly 8
Workout(s): 25 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :49.3b 23/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired
Equipment Change: Mystoryyourglory will race with Blk-Off

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 1st Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 (Races 3,5,7) / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50
Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. ($23,000 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS SIRED BY REGISTERED INDIANA STALLIONS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile and
70 yards on the main track. One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Enchanted Melody ° (L)
B.f.4 Csaba - Nora's Song by War Chant, IN
Black, Lime Circled "KP", Black Cap

62 Own: KP Thoroughbreds, LLC (Kathy Dent)
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 121

2024: 10 1 2 2 $18,406 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 0 1 $22,943 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $24,803
Life: 19 3 2 3 $41,349 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,490

Track: 7 1 0 1 $15,820
24Sep24 Ind8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¸¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:44º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 45-55 7 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 3º 5¶¹¡ Ramos J D 121 L 4.60 Charming Jazel117º¡ Classic Kitten117»£ Redhotjustice121¶¡ press,bid1/2,faltered 7
14Jul24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22^¼ :45¿¹ 1:05º¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 55-61 4 6 5» 7¾ 6º¢ 6»£ Keiser C 120 L 6.90 Stellar Legacy120¹¢ Lanetta123¶ Maysville Miss120«¬ played no factor 9
03Jul24 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :22¶^ :45¹¿ 1:04½¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 83-71 3 6 6¹ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6º Keiser C 122 L 29.10 Sonet's Name124¶£ Float Away122¡ Poquito Rose124¨μ never involved,inside 6
17Jun24 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:43½» 3gk Clm 6250cnd 92-54 4 2¡ 2º 2» 3¸¡ 5¼¡ Carpio J 124 L 13.10 Pretty Flattering122¶ Elsa's Rocket122¨μ Richies Noble Girl122¹ flattnd final fur 8
10Apr24 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22½¸ :46½¹ 1:13¸½ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 65-57 1 5 6º¡ 7¸£ 5º£ 3½¡ Vigil N 124 L 5.30 Sweepinjustice124¹¡ Oopsie Doopsie126º Enchanted Melody124¡ late gain for show 7
02Apr24 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¶¾ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Alw 27500nw4/L 68-63 3 2 4¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶¶ 5¶^ Vigil N 124 L 11.70 Tritone Gal126¶¢ Kitten Calls124«¬ Constitutionalist124º¡ brief speed 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 4/12 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 18/41

2
12-1 White

Sky Villa° (L)
Ch.f.3 Skylord - Lost Village by Jump Start, IN
White and Red, White and Black Eagle with Gold Crown, White and Red Halved Sleeves, White Cap

52 Own: Ziggy Zaggy Stables (Steve Sularski)
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 117

2024: 7 1 1 4 $38,555 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,700
Life: 7 1 1 4 $38,555 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,850

Track: 7 1 1 4 $38,555
26Sep24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :48½¿ 1:15^¸ 1:41½¿ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 51-49 7 6º¡ 5¹ 4º 4» 3»£ De La Cruz F 117 bL 2.70 Here Kitty Kitty121¹¢ Bicarb Betty121¸¡ Sky Villa117¸¡wsted st,angld5p1/4 7
21Aug24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¹¸ :46¹¼ 1:06¸¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L-c 27-52 8 7 6¼¡ 6½ 4¼ 3¶£ Villarreal O 112½ bL 2.30 B Flat Out122¶¡ Kays Heavenly Star119¨μ nSalty Sue112¸£ 5path,rallied late 9

Claimed by Ziggy Zaggy Stables from Contreras Stable, Inc., Fisher, Edward J. and Fisher, Linda for $5,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
08Aug24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22½» :46¶¶ 1:12»¾ 3gklMsw 38500 45-54 4 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Villarreal O 113½ bL *.60 Sky Villa113¶¢ Martz Creek Music114¸ Julee Forever124¨© 3p,bid3/8,duel,drvg 7
09Jul24 Ind6 mys 6f¹^ :22½¼ :47¸º 1:13¸½ 3gklMcl 15000 69-56 1 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Esquivel E 120 bL *.30 Holiday Lights120¡ Sky Villa120¿¢ Queen's Desire120º vied,duel,outfinished 10
12Jun24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :22¿» :46¼¼ 1:05½» 3 klMsw 38500 39-50 5 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3¼¢ Esquivel E 121 bL 2.70 No Laca Charm121¼ Luna Diva121¨μ Sky Villa121¹¡ pressed3w,no match 6
22May24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸½ :46º½ 1:13^½ 3 klMsw 38500 75-61 10 3 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸£ Esquivel E 121 bL 7.10 When's Forever121¡ No Laca Charm121¸¢ Sky Villa121¶£ 4p,couldn't close late 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :53.4b 11/12 11 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 10/32

3
30-1 Blue

Trip Charge° (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Deputy Storm - No Shame by Colony Light, IN
Red, Yellow Flames, Red Cap

33 Own: Darlene Green
Trn: Owner (45-0-0-5)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (113-9-4-9) 121

2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,033 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2023: 6 0 1 0 $4,680 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,400
Life: 28 1 2 1 $51,933 Distance: 11 0 1 0 $15,030

Track: 28 1 2 1 $51,933
23Oct24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :47½¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:41»» 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 45-18 3 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¸¶ 8¸¼£ Anderson M 119 bL 121.30 Everlasting Spirit118¼¡ Keen Annie118£ Ruby Girl120» saved ground 9
26Sep24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :48½¿ 1:15^¸ 1:41½¿ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L ----- 6 7 -- -- -- -- Anderson M 121 bL 92.50 Here Kitty Kitty121¹¢ Bicarb Betty121¸¡ Sky Villa117¸¡wbore in st,lost rider 7
05Sep24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :49½º 1:15¹¿ 1:41½¿ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 26-39 5 7¹¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7¿ 7¶¹¢ Anderson M 121 bL 88.90 Martz Rosey110¾¡ Here Kitty Kitty121£ Bicarb Betty121¡ wsqzd early,no late bid 7
01Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45»º 1:11¿º 3gklClm 5000nw2/L ---36 9 8 10¶^ 10¶¹ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ Bermudez S E 119 bL 80.70 Closer Tothe Truth122¡ Fair Folly119» B Flat Out122¶£ saved ground 10
10Jul24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :46»¶ 1:11½» 3gklClm 15000nw2/L ---39 11 9 11¾£ 11¶^ 9¶^ 9¶¸£ Morales J 121 bL 92.50 When's Forever118º¡ Comp121¶£ Sneakierthansarah121£ rail,passed tired ones 11
19Jun24 Ind3 ft 1mº» :47¿^ 1:13¾¹ 1:42¶º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 34-29 3 6¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¶½ 7¶½ 7¸¶ Morales J 119 bL 60.00 Ticket to Fly118¸£ Stupendous115¶ Lily's Home112¹¢ through early 7

4
5-1 Yellow

Front Cover° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dowsing (JPN) - On the Cover by Pulpit, IN
Navy, Light Blue and White "JJ", Navy, Light Blue and White Epaulets, Navy Cap

56 Own: Holden Racing LLC (Arven, Sharon and Jay Holden)
Trn: Jay J. Holden (92-3-3-6)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 117

2024: 9 0 1 1 $21,770 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $15,850
2023: 4 1 0 1 $29,009 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,442
Life: 13 1 1 2 $50,779 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,790

Track: 13 1 1 2 $50,779
02Oct24 Ind2 ft u 1Bº» :47¸º 1:13^¼ 1:47¸» 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 81-36 1 4¼ 4¼¡ 3º 4¶^ 4¸¸¢ Burgos A 115 L 9.60 Galoshes118¶¶¡ Up the Odds118¼¡ Channah Del Mar120º¢ saved ground 5
24Sep24 Ind8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¸¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:44º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 40-53 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¶º£ Burgos A 117 L 5.30 Charming Jazel117º¡ Classic Kitten117»£ Redhotjustice121¶¡ stalked3p,rail1/4,fade 7
04Sep24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :49»¼ 1:14^^ 1:44¶¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 10-56 1 7º 7¹¡ 8º 4¸¡ 3£ Burgos A 117 L 1.40 Jolly Justice120¨μ Charming Jazel118¡ Front Cover117¡ inside,bid late btw 9
21Aug24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :47¸» 1:11¶» 1:41¾¾ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 54-73 2 10½¢ 10¼£ 9¼ 7»£ 5¹¢ Burgos A 117 L 10.60 Si Certo118¶£ Galoshes118¡ Emerson's Dream115¨μ rail,shift4p1/8,bid 10
31Jul24 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¸º 1:11¾¸ 1:42¸¼ 3 klStk - FrstLdyHB - 200k 34-2 2 12¶» 12¶º 11¶¾ 11¸¹ 11»»£ Burgos A 118 L 100.40 Three Coats118¸¡ Lil Gin N Class124¸£ Noneofyourbusiness122¨μwno factor,eased 12
06Jul24 Ind9 gd p 1m¸^ :48¾¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¸ 3 klStk - ElnLckStrH - 100k 50-81 9 10¿£ 10¿ 9¾¡ 7»¡ 5¸¡ Burgos A 120 L 83.60 Best Cupcake122«¬ Lilmorecraken120£ Under the Palms120£wjost st,bid1/4,surged 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/77

5
15-1 Green

Prettyontheprarie° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dowsing (JPN) - A Beutiful Blurr by Colonial Colony, IN
Navy, Light Blue and White "JJ", Navy, Light Blue and White Epaulets, Navy Cap

43 Own: Holden Racing LLC (Arven, Sharon and Jay Holden)
Trn: Jay J. Holden (92-3-3-6)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (222-24-17-20) 117

2024: 8 1 0 0 $26,887 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $24,695
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $26,887 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 8 1 0 0 $26,887
09Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :45¸½ 1:08¿º 1:40¼¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 90-17 8 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2½ 10¸½ 10º» Perez E E 118 L 52.70 Tremor117¸£ V Max118¶¶ Inclined113¶¢ duel briefly,chased 10
16Sep24 Ind5 fm p 1m¸^ :49^¼ 1:13¹¸ 1:37»¼ 3g lAlw 43000nw2/x 62-69 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6º Calleja A 113½ L 56.30 Scenic Justice124¶ Backyard Justice124¨μ No Proof122£ led inside,yield late 8
04Sep24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :49»¼ 1:14^^ 1:44¶¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 22-55 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¸ Calleja A 113½ L 29.70 Jolly Justice120¨μ Charming Jazel118¡ Front Cover117¡ rail,duel,gave way 9
21Aug24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :47¸» 1:11¶» 1:41¾¾ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 69-25 10 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 10¶^ 10¸¸ 10¹¹£ Bermudez S E 116 L 38.10 Si Certo118¶£ Galoshes118¡ Emerson's Dream115¨μ whit gate,stlk6p,gv way 10
31Jul24 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¸º 1:11¾¸ 1:42¸¼ 3 klStk - FrstLdyHB - 200k 72--- 12 1«¬ 4¹¡ 12¹^ 12º¾ 12¿½¢ De La Cruz F 118 L 95.40 Three Coats118¸¡ Lil Gin N Class124¸£ Noneofyourbusiness122¨μwbmp,led,gv way,eased 12
19Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47½¹ 1:12½½ 1:44¸^ 3g lMsw 38500 68-62 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ Perez E E 115 L 9.10 Prettyontheprarie115¸ Molly's Little Lue120£ Charming Victory124¶¡ led2p,held sway,drvg 7

6
9-5 Black

Tizzy Justice° (L)
B.f.4 Lantana Mob - Kid Justice by Storm and a Half, IN
Red, Red "JF" on White Ball, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Red Cap

59 Own: Justice Farm (Greg Justice)
Trn: Tomas Medina (119-18-9-17)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 114½

2024: 4 0 1 1 $13,120 Turf: 10 1 3 2 $58,785
2023: 9 1 2 2 $53,090 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $7,950
Life: 17 1 3 5 $74,488 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $26,915

Track: 17 1 3 5 $74,488
04Sep24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :49»¼ 1:14^^ 1:44¶¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 17-49 9 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6º 7»¢ Bermudez S E 121 bL 7.50 Jolly Justice120¨μ Charming Jazel118¡ Front Cover117¡ stlk5p,bid3/8,faltered 9
13Aug24 Ind9 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:12¿¸ 1:37¹º 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 29-63 9 7»¢ 6»¢ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¸£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 6.70 Solrun119¸£ Tizzy Justice121¡ Sheza Nut121¸£ wbmp st,4p,late rally 10
17Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :48º¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38º^ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 45-59 5 5»¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 3.30 Touchdown Pass120¹ Thizzle121£ Tizzy Justice121¶ 3p,bid3/8,no match 7
28May24 Ind8 gd pº¾ 1B¸^^ :50¶¾ 1:16¸^ 1:48¶¶ 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 32-53 9 8»¡ 7¼¡ 6» 5»¡ 5½£ Bermudez S E 122 bL 4.60 Juicy Justice118¸ Front Cover118¹¡ Charming Jazel120¶¢ best stride late 4wide 9
18Oct23 Ind3 gd p¸º 1m½^ :47º¾ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¼¾ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 64-62 3 6»¡ 5½ 3º 4»¡ 5¶^ Bermudez S E 116 L 7.00 Crickenberger119£ Jack's Summer122¸£ Second Exchange119¹¡ stlk btw,inside,no bid 7
11Oct23 Ind8 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:12º¿ 1:43»½ 3 kjStk - ITOBAFilyH - 100k 63-60 5 6» 5¾¡ 6¼¡ 5¿ 5¶»£ Terraza G 118 L 43.60 Itzforever122¨μ Imagine the Moon122»£ Wildcatjustice122£ faded 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52.3b 34/36 18 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 35/51

7
5-2 Orange

No Trust° (L)
Ch.m.5 Notional - Mor Trust by Trust N Luck, IN
Green, White Diamond Belt, Green and White Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

56 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (202-25-18-26)

ANDRES CALLEJA (204-15-20-21) 114½

2024: 8 0 1 1 $15,770 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $13,332
2023: 6 0 1 0 $14,136 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $31,931
Life: 26 1 4 4 $102,689 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $12,472

Track: 25 1 4 4 $102,033
24Sep24 Ind8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¸¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:44º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 30-58 5 6º¡ 7¼ 7»¡ 6½ 4¶¶£ Bealmear J C 116» bL *3.60 Charming Jazel117º¡ Classic Kitten117»£ Redhotjustice121¶¡ awk,angld3p str,no bid 7
11Sep24 Ind7 ft 1Bº» :47½º 1:12º½ 1:45^º 3gklStk - HooHtlndH - 100k 66-55 7 10¿ 10¶^ 10¶¹ 9¸^ 9¸¿¢ Anderson M 120 bL 105.50 Brittanysgldnfaith120½ Itzforever120º¡ No More Fake News120¡ no factor 10
13Aug24 Ind9 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:12¿¸ 1:37¹º 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 12-52 5 10¶^ 10¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 6¿£ Esquivel E 121 bL 5.60 Solrun119¸£ Tizzy Justice121¡ Sheza Nut121¸£ whopped,squeezed start 10
29Jul24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :45¼¹ 1:12^¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 17-61 3 7 8¾£ 8¿ 6»¡ 3¸£ Esquivel E 121 bL 7.30 C V Scenic Legacy121¸¡ Sweet Sassy Pants121¨μ No Trust121¸ well back,rallied1/8 8
18Jul24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :49º¿ 1:15¹¾ 1:41¶» 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 41-61 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¸ 5» 2¸ Bealmear J C 114½ bL *1.20 Classic Kitten117¸ No Trust114¶ Bicarb Betty121¶£ wrail,chkd2x,keen 7
17Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :48º¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38º^ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 28-57 4 7¿¡ 6¾¡ 6½ 5¼ 4º£ Bealmear J C 114½ bL 8.10 Touchdown Pass120¹ Thizzle121£ Tizzy Justice121¶ took back,mild bid 7
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 8/23

8
20-1 Pink

Beyond Justice° (L)
B.m.5 Elusive Bluff - Grace of Gold by Cactus Ridge, IN
Black, Black "N" on Silver Ball, Black Cap

50 Own: Pacific Rein Racing (Jonathan Nance)
Trn: Jonathan Nance (65-5-8-8)

JOEL I. ALBORNOZ (2-0-1-0) 121

2024: 7 1 1 1 $36,280 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $51,315
2023: 7 0 2 0 $20,548 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,888
Life: 27 1 4 2 $78,418 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $35,010

Track: 27 1 4 2 $78,418
03Oct24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :22^» :46^¾ 1:04¾» 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 51-45 6 6 4º 3¹¡ 2»¡ 4¶¸ Ulloa A P 119 bL 15.20 Honey Red122¿£ Icey Angel122¶£ Keen Annie118¡ 4path,bid5/16,faltered 7
04Sep24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :49»¼ 1:14^^ 1:44¶¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 9-44 6 8º¢ 8¹£ 7¹¡ 8½ 8¾£ Ulloa A P 121 bL 35.80 Jolly Justice120¨μ Charming Jazel118¡ Front Cover117¡ wawk,bmpd st,faded str 9
29Jul24 Ind3 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :49¿¸ 1:15¹¿ 1:40¼¹ 3gklMsw 38500 15-49 4 6»¡ 6º¡ 5¹£ 3¶¡ 1¶ Ulloa A P 124 bL *.40 Beyond Justice124¶ Jolly Justice120¶ Abra Abra124¶¡ rally4p3/16,driving 6
03Jul24 Ind5 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :24¼º :48½º 1:33½¸ 3gklMsw 38500 18-54 6 4 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Ulloa A P 124 bL 2.30 Solrun120¸¢ Beyond Justice124¡ What You Wished120¶£ 3p,bid5/16,no match 6
11Jun24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¸ 1:11¾» 1:42¸^ 3gklMsw 36000 44-63 9 9¼¡ 9½¢ 9¼£ 6»¡ 3»¢ Ulloa A P 121 bL 19.60 Heavenly Rich117¹£ Haziel120¶¡ Beyond Justice121¡ shift4w1/8,late rally 9
09May24 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¶^ 1:14¾½ 1:45¶¹ 3gklMsw 38500 33-31 4 5º 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 6¶½£ Ulloa A P 124 bL 8.50 Redhotjustice124¶£ Charming Jazel120¶¡ Abra Abra124½¡ evenly 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Sired a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Sneakierthansarah° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sky Fire - Sneaky Sarah by Bellamy Road, IN
Yellow, Green "MY", Yellow Cap

56 $5,000 Own: M. Y. Stables, Inc. (Ron McKay)
Trn: Aaron M. West (81-15-13-8)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (389-54-39-49) 119

2024: 6 2 1 2 $27,825 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 2 $27,825 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $11,175

Track: 6 2 1 2 $27,825
12Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :46»½ 1:13»¹ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 78-56 4 3 3¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Parker D L 119 bL *.80 Sneakierthansarah119¶¢ Keen Annie120¶¡ Fair Folly112¸£ press3p,duel,lasted 5
01Aug24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¹¿ :46^½ 1:04½¸ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 61-60 8 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2»¡ Prescott R A 121 L 5.50 I Made It117»¡ Sneakierthansarah121¡ Echo Dreamer121£ duel,bid3/8,duel,gv wy 8
10Jul24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :46»¶ 1:11½» 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 59-54 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¼¢ Prescott R A 121 L 12.20 When's Forever118º¡ Comp121¶£ Sneakierthansarah121£ led btw,gave way1/8 11
17Jun24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸½ :46¶¶ 1:06¼º 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 82-51 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3»¡ Prescott R A 121 L 3.50 J's Naughty Kitten120¶£ I Made It117¹£ Sneakierthansarah121¶ pressed3p,gave way str 8
20May24 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :46¸¸ 1:13^¶ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 91-53 9 4 3¡ 1¶ 3¶ 4»¢ Prescott R A 124 L 4.10 Hard Truth Wins118¸¡ I Made It118¶ Bicarb Betty122¶£ wawk,vied3p,rail str 9
04May24 Ind1 ft 5K¸¸ :23^¾ :47¸¼ 1:06¼¹ 3gklMcl 15000 49-59 6 4 4£ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Prescott R A 124 L 3.80 Sneakierthansarah124º¡ J's Naughty Kitten120¾¡ Same O Same O120£ vied4p,mild drive 6

2
8-1 White

Hurricane Lassie° (L)
B.f.4 Midshipman - Belong to Lassie by Belong to Me, IN
Gold, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

58 $5,000 Own: Super XLIV (Mike Heitzmann)
Trn: Eric L. Heitzmann (8-2-0-0)

DAVID COHEN (21-6-1-4) 122

2024: 9 1 1 2 $25,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 1 $36,500 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $13,100
Life: 15 2 2 3 $61,610 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $27,430

Track: 9 2 1 1 $50,780
15Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¿ :46½¸ 1:06¶¼ 3gklClm 5000cnd 74-57 4 4 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 3.10 Inspired Fire118º¢ Closer Tothe Truth 122£ Hard Truth Wins113¶¡ press2p,faded stretch 9
25Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¶ :44¿¹ 1:10^º 3gk Clm 16000cnd 67-45 7 3 5¸ 6¼ 7¿¡ 7¶»¡ Cohen D 121 bL 24.88 Princess Is Olivia118¨μ Sherbet Fountain121¹ Bobbie Sox121º¢ bmp st,4p,faded 5p5/16 7
17Jul24 Ind4 sys 5K¹¸ :21¿½ :45»^ 1:03¾^ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 66-60 5 3 4¸¡ 6» 5½ 5¶¸£ Cohen D 122 bL 4.20 First Elkton122» Gonnabee122¶¢ Color Me Fast122«¬ 4p,prssd,through early 6
02Jul24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22»» :46¶¹ 1:11¹¾ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 79-75 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Cohen D 122 bL *1.80 Hurricne Lassie122¶¡ Closer Tothe Truth 122¸ Shieldmewithprayer118º¢ inside,clear,driving 7
23Apr24 Ind8 ft 5K¸¸ :22º¾ :46º¿ 1:05¸¾ 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 73-46 1 1 2¡ 4¸¡ 4º 4¶¸¡ Cohen D 122 bfL 1.80 Noneofyourbusiness118½ Color Me Fast112¨© First Elkton122»¡ vied inside,gv way trn 7
21Mar24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21¼½ :44¿¶ 1:10»¾ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 79-49 7 1 2¸ 3¹ 3º 7¶» Cohen D 122 bfL 11.00 First Love122¸ Controlled Temper117¨© Miss Tappy Tone122«¬ bmpd st,stalk 3-2p,wkn 7
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 7/8 31 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :49b 10/50 14 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 13/25

3
4-1 Blue

D' Kitten° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Unbridled Express - D' Cat by D'wildcat, IN
Gold, Royal Blue Trimmed Gold Star Stripe on White Sleeves, Gold Cap

56 $5,000 Own: Ed Wright Cattle Company (Ed Wright)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (295-51-48-41)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 119

2024: 5 0 1 0 $7,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,460
2023: 9 1 1 1 $22,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,185
Life: 22 2 5 2 $81,800 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $31,825

Track: 22 2 5 2 $81,800
24Oct24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :49¹¿ 1:14¿¾ 1:42¹¸ 3gklClm 5000cnd 50-45 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 6»¢ Villarreal O 112½ bL *1.90 Passionforjustice119£ Mygaljustice119¶¢ Goody Four Shoes119¶¡ vied btw foes,yielded 8
24Sep24 Ind2 gd 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¹ 1:11½¸ 3gklClm 5000cnd 62-72 2 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 8.60 No Joking Matter115º¡ D' Kitten119¸ Inspired Fire120¶ inside,bid3/16,no thrt 7
04Sep24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :49»¼ 1:14^^ 1:44¶¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 4-56 7 9¼¢ 9»¢ 9»¡ 7º 4¶¢ Morales E 121 bL 18.80 Jolly Justice120¨μ Charming Jazel118¡ Front Cover117¡wjost st,late rally4pth 9
13Aug24 Ind9 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:12¿¸ 1:37¹º 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 22-51 8 8¼£ 8½¢ 9¶^ 7¶^ 7¶^ Terraza G 121 bL 6.20 Solrun119¸£ Tizzy Justice121¡ Sheza Nut121¸£ stalk early btw,faded 10
12Jun24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :46¼½ 1:10½¼ 1:41¶» 3gklAlw 40000nw3/L 57-61 6 3¸ 5º¡ 8»¢ 5¼¡ 4¶¶ Roman E A 119 bL 30.50 Spotty Showers122¿ Amazingness119¡ Revs Run122¶¡ saved ground 8
08Nov23 Ind1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :48¾» 1:14¸º 1:46¾¿ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 69-55 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1º Ramos J D 119 bL *.90 D' Kitten119º Empire Sunrise119¸£ Mean Elenita112£ inside,held sway,drvg 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :41b 18/18 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 9/48 6 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 26/30

4
7-2 Yellow

Ante Angel° (L)
Ch.f.4 Skylord - Ante My Annie by Sky Approval, IN
Red, Black Diamonds, Red Cap

54 $5,000 Own: Bobbie K. Gross
Trn: Denis Cluley (15-1-1-3)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 119

2024: 7 1 1 0 $16,924 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $12,819
2023: 5 1 0 1 $28,130 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,100
Life: 12 2 1 1 $45,054 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,715

Track: 8 1 0 1 $30,165
15Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¿ :46½¸ 1:06¶¼ 3gklClm 5000cnd 72-57 7 2 4¨μ 6º¡ 6» 4¼¡ Ramos J D 119 bL 11.40 Inspired Fire118º¢ Closer Tothe Truth 122£ Hard Truth Wins113¶¡ press3p,gave way5/16 9
28Aug24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¿¾ :44¿^ :56»¿ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 67-73 1 2 2¶ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ Barrios R 121 bL 8.60 Ante Angel121¶ Worth a Peek120¶¡ Thirsty Accountant116¨© wrested lead dug in 9
05Aug24 Mnr1 fm p 4Kº¾ :21¾½ :45¶» :51¹¶ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 80-68 7 6 4¹ -- 4» 4¶¢ Barrios R 121 bfL 8.60 Judy Elaine116«¬ Carousing120¶ Honour's Choice120«¬ bid willingly 4path 7
09Jul24 Mnr2 fm p 5fº¾ :22^¿ :45¶¾ :57^½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 55-59 6 2 5¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 4¸¢ Barrios R 123 bfL 21.60 Algarca120¶¢ Team Feisty115¨μ Ylang Ylang123£ bid turn, needed more 9
23Jun24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¶ :46º¶ 1:12¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L/x 60-71 2 2 4¶¢ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Barrios R 121 bfL 32.20 Tap N Glo120«¬ Ante Angel121¶¡ Mornin' Boss120¶¢ just missed 6
28May24 Ind8 gd pº¾ 1B¸^^ :50¶¾ 1:16¸^ 1:48¶¶ 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 53-29 7 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¡ 9¶¹ 9¸¸£ Calleja A 115½ bfL 35.60 Juicy Justice118¸ Front Cover118¹¡ Charming Jazel120¶¢ led inside,faded3/8 9

5
3-1 Green

Closer Tothe Truth° (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapiture - Cactusa by Cactus Ridge, IN
White, Green "H" in Horseshoe, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

57 $5,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC (John Haran)
Trn: John Haran (209-23-25-31)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 122

2024: 6 1 2 0 $15,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 1 $8,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,940
Life: 12 2 2 1 $46,635 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $16,225

Track: 12 2 2 1 $46,635
15Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¿ :46½¸ 1:06¶¼ 3gklClm 5000cnd 74-63 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2º¢ Burgos A 122 fL 6.10 Inspired Fire118º¢ Closer Tothe Truth122£ Hard Truth Wins113¶¡ inside,couldn't last 9
24Sep24 Ind2 gd 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¹ 1:11½¸ 3gklClm 5000cnd 72-65 4 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 5º 6½£ Roman E A 122 fL 3.40 No Joking Matter115º¡ D' Kitten119¸ Inspired Fire120¶ stalked2p,no late bid 7
06Sep24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶¸ :46¼¼ 1:05¹^ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 16-46 4 7 6»¡ 6¼ 6¾¡ 7¶¼¡ De La Cruz F 122 fL 8.40 Gonnabee122» Watcher118¶¢ Mygaljustice119¶ whop start,3p,faded str 8
01Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45»º 1:11¿º 3gklClm 5000nw2/L-c 54-63 7 2 6¸£ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¡ Roman E A 122 fL *.70 Closer Tothe Truth122¡ Fair Folly119» B Flat Out122¶£ awk,settld4p,rally1/8 10

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC from Ray, Robert A. and Klopp, Randy L. for $5,000, Klopp Randy L. - Trainer
02Jul24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22»» :46¶¹ 1:11¹¾ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 75-72 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Roman E A 122 fL 3.60 Hurricn Lssi122¶¡ Closer Tothe Truth122¸ Shieldmewithpryer118º¢ wbmp st,press,no match 7
13Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :45¸¶ 1:12»^ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 86-48 3 4 2¡ 3¡ 4¹ 6º£ Roman E A 122 fL *.90 Willadean122¶£ Shakin It Up Baby122¨μ B Flat Out122¶ press btw,gv way str 9
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 7/26 17 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 23/24 24 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 17/42

6
15-1 Black

Night Livin° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Pass Rush - Kathreenas Moon by Malibu Moon, IN
Black, White "Labra", Black and White Opposing Sleeves, Black Cap

50 $5,000 Own: Ashley Denise Labra
Trn: Rogelio Labra (54-0-9-9)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (183-16-19-24) 119

2024: 13 0 2 0 $12,664 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 1 $14,260 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,400
Life: 26 2 2 2 $62,939 Distance: 12 1 2 0 $29,657

Track: 22 2 1 1 $55,338
15Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¿ :46½¸ 1:06¶¼ 3gklClm 5000cnd 73-53 9 1 3¨μ 2¡ 4¸ 7¾¢ Calleja A 113½ bL 4.00 Inspired Fire118º¢ Closer Tothe Truth 122£ Hard Truth Wins113¶¡ press4p,gave way1/8 9
16Sep24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¸ :46¹¾ 1:05½¸ 3gklClm 15000cnd 66-42 1 4 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ 7¶^¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 6.90 Allabouttheimage122¡ Unbridled Devine122¶¢ I Made It118£ dueled,gave way3/16 8
19Aug24 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :46^^ 1:11º^ 3gklClm 15000nw3/L 74-57 7 1 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¡ 4¼£ Roman E A 122 bL 5.30 When's Forever118¹¢ Allabouttheimage122¶ Mygaljustice122¸¡ clear,gave way late 8
08Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¹ :45¸¼ 1:11¿¸ 3gklClm 5000cnd 61-55 1 3 3º¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ Figueroa J 119 bL 5.90 Berea119¹¡ Night Livin119¶ Hard Truth Wins117¶ wawk,3p5/16,bid,no mtch 8
11Jul24 Ind6 sys 6f¹^ :22^¹ :45¼¼ 1:12¸¶ 3gklClm 5000cnd 74-54 2 8 5¹ 3¶ 5º 4»¡ Figueroa J 119 bL 16.00 Hard Truth Wins118«¬ Berea119¸¡ Unbridled Devine119¹ wcame out1/4,bmpd foes 11
25Jun24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22º¶ :46¹^ 1:12»» 3gklClm 5000 80-50 3 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ Figueroa J 119 bL 47.80 Z Zs Red122¶ Smooth Justice115«¬ Bella Bolle119º¡ clear,couldn't last 6
Workout(s): a4 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :35.1b 1/7

7
5-1 Orange

Echo Dreamer° (L)
Ch.f.4 Elnaawi - Dream Winner by With Distinction, IN
White, Red and Gold Cross, White Cap

50 $5,000 Own: In His Favor Stable (Mike Kostich)
Trn: Max Quinonez (6-0-1-3)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (224-25-35-26) 121

2024: 8 2 1 3 $31,870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,028 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 12 2 1 3 $32,898 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $17,023

Track: 10 0 1 3 $19,398
13Oct24 Haw11 ft 6f»^ :21½¿ :45¸¶ 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 81-69 8 5 5º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶ Bendezu A 122 bL 7.70 Echo Dreamer122¶ Accelerating Babe122¸¢ Tribest115¾ mdpck,5w,clsd,clrd 8
30Sep24 Ind5 gd 6f¹^ :21¿½ :45¹½ 1:11¼¹ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 64-34 3 6 6¹£ 6½ 5¾¡ 5¶º£ Bendezu A 119 bL 13.30 Watcher118º Firing Fast118£ Realer120» no factor 6
01Aug24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¹¿ :46^½ 1:04½¸ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 62-59 4 2 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¼ Bermudez S E 121 bL 2.10 I Made It117»¡ Sneakierthansarah121¡ Echo Dreamer121£ duel inside,gv way trn 8
03Jul24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :22º¸ :46»¶ 1:05¼¹ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 46-43 4 3 3¹ 5º¡ 5½ 5¿¡ Bendezu A 121 bL 2.90 No Laca Charm120¹ Sweet Sassy Pants121¹¡ Here Kitty Kitty121¶ stalked4p,faded 7
12Jun24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :45½º 1:11¹¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 74-67 3 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º Bendezu A 122 bL 17.50 Tiz Bayou122º Echo Dreamer122¹¡ When's Forever120½¢ pressed,no match 8
29May24 Ind3 ft 5K¸» :22¹¶ :46º¶ 1:05¸¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 63-56 3 3 3¸ 4º¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¢ Bendezu A 122 bL 4.70 Unbridled Devine122»¢ Sweet Sassy Pants122¶ Echo Dreamer122¸¢ press btw,gv way turn 6
Workout(s): a24 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :35.1b 1/11

8
6-1 Pink

Addicted to Love° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Flat Out - Cobra's Love by Cobra King, IN
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Cuffs on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

66 $5,000 Own: Rewards Racing, LLC (Edward K. Roggenkamp, III)
Trn: Edward K. Roggenkamp, III (21-2-1-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (278-35-31-38) 122

2024: 6 0 0 1 $6,765 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $380
2023: 12 1 1 3 $49,680 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $30,800
Life: 24 2 1 6 $86,985 Distance: 12 2 1 3 $68,220

Track: 22 2 1 6 $85,725
10Oct24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22º¸ :46¶^ 1:04½¾ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 39-59 3 5 7¹¡ 6» 6¼ 4¼¡ Parker D L 119 bfL 2.50 Trafalgar Shore119º Beautiful Temple122¨μ Tizzy Jojo119¸¢ w3p,sted3/8,no late bid 7
10Sep24 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¶ :45¹¾ 1:11¹¸ 3g lAlw 40000nw2/x 40-61 6 7 7½¢ 7½ 7¾ 6¾ Bealmear J C 112½ bfL 38.70 Metallic Man122¶ Neutron118¹¢ Golddiggendevil122¸ wawk start,unrushed 7
06Aug24 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :21½» :44¾º 1:09¾º 3gklAlw 40000nw2/x 31-64 8 8 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶^ 5¶¹£ Bermudez S E 122 bfL 11.00 Heaven and Earth122¼ Werk It Wendy119¼£ Gio's Baby Girl122¡ evenly 9
13Jun24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :44¼» 1:09¿¶ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 56-64 5 3 5º 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¿¡ Machado L 123 bfL 15.11 Tell Me When123º Baytown Lovely118«¬ Je Suis Rapide123º¢ inside, no impact 6
21May24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :21»¿ :44¿¶ 1:11¶^ 3gklAlw 40000nw3/L/x 81-73 2 7 7»£ 5¼ 4º¡ 3½ Bermudez S E 122 bfL 8.60 Noneofyourbusiness120£ E's Magic122¼¢ Addicted to Love122¹¢ angled4p3/16,no threat 7
08Apr24 Ind5 ft 5K¸¸ :21½¾ :45¶^ 1:03¿^ 3gklHcp 55000 42-68 3 10 9¾¢ 7½¡ 7½¡ 9¿ Sanjur S 121 bL 44.40 Carimba125£ Ace Reporter123º¡ Tizzy Jojo123£ evenly 11
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Ttc 4F my :49.2b 7/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 2nd Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7)

5 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. If this race is taken off the turf, it
will be run at 5 furlongs on the main track. Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Halfway Joking (L)
Ch.g.3 Practical Joke - Halfway by Tapit, KY
Pink, Blue Diamonds, Pink Cap

74 Own: Willow Lake Racing (Todd Crow)
Trn: Troy Newton (3-0-1-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (278-35-31-38) 120

2024: 3 0 1 0 $9,670 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $9,670 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
22Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :44¹¹ 1:08¿¶ 3g Msw 120000 90-68 11 8 4¶¡ 6º 8½£ 12¶¹¢ Cannon D 121 L 20.82 Senior Officer121¶¢ Trust Issues121¹¢ I'm McDreamy121«¬ 4-w, gave way 12
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :48.2b 1/2 24 Aug 24 Hpt 4F ft :49.0b 3/7 13 Aug 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.0b 3/8 6 Aug 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/5

2
20-1 White

Flame Rock Fire (L)
Ch.g.3 Flameaway - Missiletoe Kiss by Golden Missile, NY
White, Green Belmont Emblem and Cap

66 Own: Gusmairy Rojas
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (7-1-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,434 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,434
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,434 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Baq3 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¶¿ 1:13»¿ 1:44¾^ 3g lMsw 75000 120-66 6 5¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 10¶¶ 10¶½¢ Franco M 120 bL 42.00 Amplitude120¸ Patronage120£ Sebastianthe First120¨μ chased 2p, tired 10
Workout(s): a12 Oct 24 Mth 3F ft :35.3b 1/4 1 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :52.1b 46/55

3
6-1 Blue

Jimmy Rules (L)
B.c.3 Jimmy Creed - Zena Rules by A. P. Warrior, KY
Aqua and Blue Quarters, Aqua Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 Own: Jan Martin
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (7-0-0-0)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (73-8-7-6) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $4,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,600
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,200
23Sep24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¾ :45^¾ 1:09½¼ 3g Msw 30000 40-74 6 2 6½ 6»¡ 6º 4¸¢ Morales P 120 L *1.70 Hobbs120¶¢ Harbour Bridge124£ Hoylake120¨μ widest,edged for share 6
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 40/43 10 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 18/19 30 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 41/57

4
8-1 Yellow

Red Rizzler (L)
Ch.c.3 Texas Red - Ultimate Class by During, FL
Orange, Black "S9", Black Hoops on Sleeves, Orange Cap

62 Own: Rigo Rosas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SANTO SANJUR (308-38-47-35) 120

2024: 7 0 1 1 $14,325 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $10,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $14,325 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep24 Haw7 fm p 5K»^ :23^¹ :46¸¼ 1:03¿¿ 3g Msw 35000 83-68 1 10 4¸ 5¹¢ 4º 3¹¡ Reyes F 121 fL 4.80 Anger Rising124¶£ License to Steal121¶£ Red Rizzler121¡ mild rally 3w show 10
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :50.3b 23/37 5 Oct 24 Haw 3F ft :37b 3/6 8 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :49b 12/44 1 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :51.1b 41/49

5
12-1 Green

Fly J's Funtastic (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Funtastic - Flowery by Distorted Humor, KY
Pink, Pink "JJ" on Green Ball, Green Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

69 Own: Jayna Jones
Trn: William Stinson, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $5,274 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,023
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,274 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :44¹¹ 1:08¿¶ 3g Msw 120000 83-70 7 6 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 7½¡ 11¶¸¡ Morales E 121 bL 100.67 Senior Officer121¶¢ Trust Issues121¹¢ I'm McDreamy121«¬ prominent, tired 12
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50b 36/60 1 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 40/55 4 Aug 24 Elp 3F ft :36.2b 4/20

6
5-1 Black

Mr Discount (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Unified - Leavingiswinning by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, Black and Blue "Jimenez Mr. Discount" Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Cap

69 Own: Jimenez Racing Stable, LLC (Normando Jimenez)
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (155-18-25-19)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (183-16-19-24) 120

2024: 5 0 2 0 $15,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 1 $11,220 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 8 0 3 1 $27,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 3 1 $27,040
14Oct24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :47¸¼ 1:11¸» 3g Msw 32000 51-69 5 5 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4¾¡ Correa Y L 120 L 4.20 Sweet as Sin118¸¡ Brewing120¹¡ Shallus120¸¡ stalkd3p,faded stretch 8
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/16 7 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 15/25 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 6/28

7
7-2 Orange

I Conduit (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Enticed - Tea Light by Right Rigger, KY
White, Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, White Cap

66 Own: Hidden Creek Farm (Scott K. Pierce)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (45-8-9-7)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (222-24-17-20) 120

2024: 6 0 2 2 $17,548 Turf: 8 0 3 2 $23,843
2023: 4 0 1 0 $7,465 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 10 0 3 2 $25,013 Distance: 8 0 3 2 $24,678

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Cby5 fm p¶» 5f¹^ :21¹» :43¿¹ :56¸º 35 Msw 29000 83-78 8 1 4¶£ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ Barajas A 119 bL 3.40 Bavaria Road119¶¢ Kid Got Rhythm119¶£ I Conduit119¸ stalk,2p,chase on 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 36/57 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 13/48 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 18/36 10 Sep 24 Cby 4F ft :51.4b 2/4

8
3-1 Pink

Rock N Roll Bolt (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Blakely's Smile by Wildcat Heir, FL
Yellow and Maroon Stripes, Black Sleeves and Cap

78 Own: Hoye Racing Stables (Ted Hoye), Howard E. Samuels,
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (7-1-1-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 120

2024: 10 0 4 4 $68,085 Turf: 7 0 3 1 $38,905
2023: 4 0 0 0 $5,880 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $14,200
Life: 14 0 4 4 $73,965 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 KD2 fm p»^ 6f¸¸ :21¿¿ :45¸º 1:09¶º 3g Msw 170000 67-69 10 11 11¶¹ 10¶¹ 7¶¶ 7¼£ Rosario J 121 L 9.62 Go Captain121¶£ Beer Run124¡ Rocky Joy124¸£ last away,6-7p,improvd 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Elp 3F ft :38.4hg 7/7 25 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 43/62 17 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49.2b 12/39

9
30-1 Aqua

Papa Alden (L)
B.c.4 Stormy Atlantic - Ridingwiththedevil by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Yellow, Black "DC" and Horsehead Emblem, Yellow and White Hoops on Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

61 Own: Dan Churilla
Trn: Lacy E. Pierce (5-1-0-1)

DAVID COHEN (21-6-1-4) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,242 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,427
2023: 3 0 0 0 $3,171 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 7 0 0 1 $8,413 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,427

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD1 sys 6Kº» :22¹¶ :45½½ 1:18¸º 3g Mcl 30000 108-54 8 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 5º¡ 8¶¹£ Concepcion A 124 L 22.27 Rocketeightyeight121¹¡ Gun Barrel118£ Kistler121¸£ ins,winner turn, wknd 10
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :50b 9/10 31 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 49/64 a22 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 1/36

10
30-1 Purple

Kimberlina (L)
B.f.3 Astern (AUS) - She's Messi by Purim, KY
White, Purple Cross Sashes, White Cap

53 Own: Rakesh Sikand and Kumud S. Sikand
Trn: Justin Wojczynski (11-2-1-0)

SOPHIE DOYLE (41-4-1-6) 117

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2023: 1 0 0 0 $365 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,365 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 KD2 fm p 6K¹» :21¿½ :44¿¸ 1:16^¶ 3gk Msw 170000 97-55 1 1 4º 4»¡ 9½¡ 11¶¶£ Doyle S 121 L 82.14 Unhidden Gem121¡ Ripassare121¶ Moringa121«¬ chased ins, weakened 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :38.2b 4/6 12 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 35/61 5 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :52b 39/41 5 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 14/20

11
5-2

AE

Grey
Precisely (L)
Ch.f.3 More Than Ready - High Tech by Data Link, KY
Blue and Red Diamonds, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 Own: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC (Goncalo B. Torrealba) an
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (12-3-2-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (34-8-5-5) 117

2024: 1 0 0 0 $4,000 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $14,800
2023: 1 0 0 1 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $14,800 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Sar10 gd p 5K¶^^ :22º½ :46½¶ 1:04½¹ 3gk Msw 100000 102-81 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹£ Dettori L 119 L 6.90 La Salvadorena119¸ Out too Late119¨μ Shop Lifting119¡ ins turn,wknd last1/16 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 17/38 14 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.1b 10/13 4 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 13/49 26 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/10

12
6-1

AE

Lime
Rebel With a Clue (IRE) (L1)
B.g.3 Kuroshio (AUS) - Pivotal Era (GB) by Pivotal (GB), IRE
Black, Black "W" on Gold Diamond, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Wesley A. Ward
Trn: Owner (12-3-2-2)

GERARDO CORRALES (11-1-4-1) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.3b 70/86 20 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 36/64 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48bg 9/59 26 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/10

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Uncle Chuckle (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cloud Computing - R Mac Devil by Devil His Due, KY
Brown, White Horsehead Emblem, Brown Cap

45 Own: Martin Reyes
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 113½

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,875 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $705
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,875 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 2 0 0 0 $935
08Oct24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22º¸ :46»¼ 1:05½¿ 3g Mcl 12500 55-62 1 6 6¹ 6º 4º¡ 4º¡ Villarreal O 113½ bfL 54.70 Sesame Streek120¡ Lord Diamond118¹¡ Roundball Rock124¡ wawk,pressed,settled 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Haw 5F ft 1:04.3b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) /
10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

6 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. ($18,000 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Ad Litteram°
B.f.2 Jimmy Creed - Wall of Worry by The Cliff's Edge, IN
Black, Gold Horseshoe Indianapolis Logo, Gold Collar and Cuffs

0.00 Own: Go-To-Toga Racing, LLC and Equinox, Inc.
Trn: Eduardo C. Caramori (8-1-0-2)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (18-1-3-2) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 3/33 9 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2bg 8/36 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 18/55 19 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 16/28

2
12-1 White

Fifth Wheel°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Good Samaritan - Triple A by Archarcharch, IN
Green, White Diamond Belt, Green and White Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (202-25-18-26)

GAVIN ASHTON (75-7-8-8) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.4bg 9/15 11 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :50.4b 6/10 5 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :51bg 19/21 26 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :49.2b 5/8

3
30-1 Blue

Quibble°
Ch.f.2 Dialed In - Prize Winner by Pure Prize, IN
Green, White Diamond Belt, Green and White Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

12 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (202-25-18-26)

JULIO E. FELIX (8-0-1-1) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $180
Life: 2 0 0 0 $360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $360
01Aug24 Ind3 ft 5f¸½ :22¸» :46¸¹ :59¶» 2 klMsw 36000 ---24 7 11 12¶¸ 12¶º 12¶º 10¶¹£ Bermudez S E 119 54.90 Off Pitch119¹¢ My Strong Heart119¨μ No Self Control119¹ no factor 12
05Jul24 Ind6 sys 5f¸½ :22^¿ :46¸º :59¶^ 2 klMsw 36000 ----- 10 12 12¶¼ 12¸¶ 12¸º 12¹¶£ Rodriguez W A 118 8.70 Miss Candela117¶¢ Don't Miss Out118¶¢ Off Pitch118¶¢ wawk start,well back 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :38.4b 10/10 7 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :52.4b 7/8 1 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.1b 6/9 23 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :52.1b 15/17

4
8-1 Yellow

Sakra's Quest°
Gr/ro.f.2 Forever d'Oro - Sakra by Buddha, IN
Green, Black "DC" on White Diamonds, Green Cap

0.00 Own: Cynthia Claramunt and Liz Klopp
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (313-52-47-36)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.1bg 12/15 9 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2bg 5/26 3 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 20/29 10 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :38b 9/20

5
3-1 Green

Hoosier Promise°
B.f.2 Mitole - Ghoststone by Ghostzapper, IN
Orange, Blue Hoops, Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Orange Cap

40 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (143-17-31-17)

SANTO SANJUR (308-38-47-35) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,600 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,600
16Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22»^ :46¶¿ 1:06^¶ 2 klMsw 36000 38-40 5 6 5º 4º 4¼¡ 3¾£ Bermudez S E 120 2.00 Catatonic120½¢ My Strong Heart120¶¡ Hoosier Promise120«¬ wbmp st,5p,gained show 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 18/57 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 31/47 10 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 21/23 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.3bg 5/28

6
20-1 Black

Gold Delight°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Goldencents - Shades of Light by Arch, IN
Purple, Yellow Bullseye, Black Hoops on White Sleeves, White Cap

23 Own: Mast Thoroughbreds, LLC (Henry Mast)
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (149-15-15-16)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (222-24-17-20) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $360 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
07Oct24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸½ :46½¹ 1:06¾¾ 2 klMsw 36000 14-23 7 4 7¿¢ 7¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¶ Perez E E 121 b 25.20 Spooky Ridge118¸¢ Wicked Vette121¹£ Royal Justice121¡wawk st,inside turn 8
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1bg 15/51 7 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2bg 15/41 24 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 22/42 10 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :38.2b 13/20

7
10-1Orange

G Force Jimmi °
Ch.f.2 Jimmy Creed - Ethel G by Uncle Mo, IN
Turquoise, Black Stripes, Turquoise Cap

0.00 Own: Pamela Brickley Hann
Trn: Anthony F. Cunningham (358-38-42-44)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1bg 7/25 20 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 11/20 a6 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :36.1b 1/6 23 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :37.3b 15/22

8
15-1 Pink

Vortex Express°
Ch.f.2 Bucchero - Polar Vortex by Johar, IN
Blue, Red Yoke, Red Hoop on White and Blue Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

29 Own: Vortex Racing, LLC (Brian Reed, Aaron Reed and Keith
Trn: Ron D. Herrell (36-7-3-4)

ANDRES CALLEJA (204-15-20-21) 115½

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
07Oct24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸½ :46½¹ 1:06¾¾ 2 klMsw 36000 48-34 1 2 2º 2¸¡ 2¹ 5¼£ Calleja A 114½ bf 37.40 Spooky Ridge118¸¢ Wicked Vette121¹£ Royal Justice121¡ stalk early rail,faded 8
16Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22»^ :46¶¿ 1:06^¶ 2 klMsw 36000 20-23 6 7 7¼¡ 6½¡ 5¿¡ 5¶»£ Calleja A 113½ bf 36.60 Catatonic120½¢ My Strong Heart120¶¡ Hoosier Promise120«¬ wbmpd hard start,4path 7
Workout(s): 26 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :36.2bg 2/4 15 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 17/30 7 Aug 24 Ind 3F my :38b 1/2

9
8-5 Aqua

Wicked Vette°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Country House - Bud's Little Edge by Valid Expectations, IN
Red, Black "TS" on White Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Red Cap

45 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Aaron M. West (81-15-13-8)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (389-54-39-49) 122

2024: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,200
07Oct24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸½ :46½¹ 1:06¾¾ 2 klMsw 36000 75-45 2 1 1º 1¸¡ 1¹ 2¸¢ Bermudez S E 121 *1.30 Spooky Ridge118¸¢ Wicked Vette121¹£ Royal Justice121¡ clear,couldn't last 8
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :39.1bg 8/11 a25 Sep 24 Ind 4F gd :46.3bg 1/38 18 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 2/9 11 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:05.1b 7/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-5-1-4 IND-10/31/2024-6
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 3rd Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

7 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $46,240. (Includes $12,240 From State Bred Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Restricted Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 5 furlongs on the main track. Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Boyne Valley (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Unified - Ready for Fortune by More Than Ready, KY
Light Blue, Orange and Silver Sash, Orange Diamonds, Orange and Silver Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

61 Own: Sandra Sexton
Trn: Destin G. Heath (8-1-1-1)

YOEL NAVAS (6-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $22,976 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,886 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $24,862 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp9 ft u 5f¹^ :22¶¼ :45¼¾ :57¾» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76-70 5 2 2¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Navas Y 119 bL 14.10 Secret Glenda119»¢ Boyne Valley119¶¢ Ghost Plaza119¶ chased winner 2nd best 8
08Jul24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¹ :45¾¾ 1:10^½ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 72-43 7 2 4¹ 4¸ 7¼£ 7¶¿¢ Alencar W 120 bfL 20.40 Awatea122¶¡ Heaven Rules124¶¡ Immortallove122º¢ drifted in,faded 7
11Jun24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45½^ 1:09¾¾ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 53-73 4 7 6º£ 6¸£ 3¶ 4¶¡ Alencar W 121 bfL 25.00 Frolic in the Park121«¬ Red Wren121£ Yellow Feathers121£ wbrk awkwadly 7
17Jan24 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:06º¶ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 90-72 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Beschizza A 123 bL *.94 Boyne Valley123¹£ Just Like You120º£ Next Dot113¸¢ alert st/much the best 9

Claimed by Nicholson, Steven and Brandi from Ennis, John, Greathouse, Allen, Arnold, Mark and Set-Hut LLC for $15,000, Ennis John - Trainer
06Dec23 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :23¶¼ :46¹¿ 1:11»¹ 2 k Msw 70000 28-50 2 10 8¸£ 6¶£ 7º£ 7¶¸ Carroll D 119 b 18.31 J Rivers119¡ Gold Del Mar119¨μ Aldora119¹¢ wbroke slw/checked hard 10
11Nov23 CD5 ft u 5K»» :22»¸ :46¶¹ 1:04¸¼ 2 k Msw 120000 76-50 2 2 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶¾¡ Morales E 119 48.77 Twirl Around119»¡ Hamble119¸ Shore War119¨μ w2wbtw,bmps,steady 7/16 9
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :52.3b 16/16 11 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :52.3b 34/34 4 Sep 24 TPo 3F ft :39.4b 11/11

2
12-1 White

My My Munny (L)
B.m.6 Munnings - Quiet Pola by Quiet American, KY
Red, White "GG" on Green Triangle Yoke, Red Hoop on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

67 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Tr
Trn: Genaro Garcia (295-51-48-41)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 122

2024: 5 1 1 1 $24,906 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $15,692
2023: 12 1 1 4 $56,144 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $33,838
Life: 46 5 8 9 $278,676 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,920

Track: 13 2 3 3 $59,690
28Sep24 CD2 sys 6f¸^^ :21½¶ :45¹½ 1:11½¶ 3gk Clm 16000 101-54 2 3 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¸¡ Chuan M 121 fL 13.88 Tell Me When121¶£ Ghostly Night121¸£ Lil Town Sis121¾ vied ins,chsd,gave way 7
18Jul24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶º :47¸» 1:11½¼ 3gk SOC 10000/18000 49-57 2 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 fL 1.70 Quilter118«¬ Ghostly Night114¸¡ Night Kiss121º led2p,gave way str 7
08Jun24 Ind8 ft 5K¸» :22^¾ :46^» 1:04¾¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 94-78 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 5.40 Wupkar115º¢ My My Munny122¶¡ Simply Complicated124¸£ clear,couldn't last 8
20May24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :44¼¿ 1:11¶^ 3gk Aoc 18000nw1/x 101-84 4 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 10.90 First Hill122¨μ Wupkar115¸¡ My My Munny122¨μ pressed3p,no bid 6
23Apr24 Ind1 ft 5K¸¸ :23^¶ :47¸¶ 1:06¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 69-83 6 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL *1.70 My My Munny122º Z Zs Red122¶ Mabee Luckynwild122«¬ 3p,bid3/8,ridden out 7
05Oct23 Ind4 sys 5K¸¹ :21½^ :45º¶ 1:05¸^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 83-82 1 4 4º 3¸ 3¸ 1¨μ De La Cruz F 122 fL 2.80 My My Munny122¨μ Musicmansandy118¸¢ Skylerville122£ angld4w5/16,late rally 6
17Sep23 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23^» :46»½ 1:23¾» 3gk Clm 25000 83-66 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 7¶¶ De La Cruz F 121 fL 11.27 Invaluable121¨© Choctaw Bingo121¸¡ Charge Account121¼ pace, 3p upr,gave way 7
22Aug23 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45¶¸ 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 68-75 3 4 3¹ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ De La Cruz F 122 fL 4.60 Varton122¶¡ My My Munny122¶¢ Canada's Customs122¶¢ chs3w,gamely1/4,empty 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :37.2b 8/11 21 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 20/27 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :52b 38/41 7 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 17/41

3
8-1 Blue

Beauty of the Nile (L)
B.f.4 Pioneerof the Nile - Chelsea Market by Verrazano, KY
White, Red "A" in Blue Star Circle, White Cap

73 Own: Omar Aldabbagh
Trn: William E. Morey (35-8-4-7)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (73-8-7-6) 122

2024: 6 3 0 1 $38,532 Turf: 4 3 0 0 $34,470
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 1 $38,532 Distance: 5 3 0 1 $37,670

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
19Sep24 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¼ :44½¶ :56¹^ 3gk Alw 18500nw3/L 79-82 8 2 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Jimenez A 122 bL *1.00 Beauty of the Nile122¸£ Princesa Celina119¶ Kendal Grace117¸£ pace,widened 1/8,drv 8
25Jul24 Haw5 yl p 5f¿¼ :22»¹ :45¼» :57¼» 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 72-65 5 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¼¡ Felix J E 124 bL 4.30 Dorothy Crowfoot118¸¢ Frankel Baby122«¬ Classic Performer122£ led,duel,wknd late 7
03Jul24 Btp8 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¹ :44¹º :56^¹ 3gk Alw 18300nw2/L 71-77 10 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Jimenez A 122 bL *1.60 Beauty of the Nile122¹¢ Gold Del Mar118£ Thirsty Accountant118¡ aggressive handling 10
11Jun24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¶½ :43¾º :56^¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 55-73 6 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 1¡ 1£ De La Cruz F 124 bL *1.50 Beauty of the Nile124£ Rubia124¡ Priscilla's Cove120¹ vied3p,bid late,lasted 8
18Apr24 Kee3 ft 7fº¹ :22º» :46^¼ 1:24¼º 3gk Mcl 100000 87-54 2 5 3¶ 5¸¢ 8¼¢ 10¶¼¢ Corrales G 125 L 15.00 Sabrina118¸ Baby Sassicaia118«¬ Up the Creek118¼ stalked inside, wknd 10
31Mar24 Haw8 ft 5f»^ :22»¹ :45º¹ :58¹¶ 3gk Msw 32000 73-62 10 10 4¸ 5¸¡ 5º 3¼£ Felix J E 124 bL 11.40 Fast N Happy124¶¢ Aldora119»¡ Beauty of the Nile124¶ fractious, rallied 12
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :35.1b 1/12 19 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 64/88 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 53/88 a5 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :34.2b 1/22

4
6-1 Yellow

Tell Me When (L)
B.f.4 Midshipman - Aura Rose by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, Black "VS" on Red Framed White Shield, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

74 Own: Victory Stables, LLC (David Rodriguez) and Contreras
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (118-24-16-12)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 122

2024: 5 2 0 2 $80,697 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $630
2023: 7 1 0 1 $54,921 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $53,300
Life: 17 4 2 3 $240,348 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,940

Track: 1 0 0 0 $340
19Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¸¾ :46^¼ 1:11¶» 3gk Clm 20000-c 95-65 1 1 1¸ 2¡ 2¹ 3¶¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 1.90 Awesome Annmarie121»¢ Stand by You121¼ Tell Me When121¶¡ ins winner,lasted show 7

Claimed by Contreras Stable and Rodriguez, David from Cline Robert C. for $20,000, Andrade Hugo - Trainer
28Sep24 CD2 sys 6f¸^^ :21½¶ :45¹½ 1:11½¶ 3gk Clm 16000-c 102-82 3 2 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º 1¶£ Ashton G 121 bL *1.22 Tell Me When121¶£ Ghostly Night121¸£ Lil Town Sis121¾ 2wbtw,cleard,held sway 7

Claimed by Cline Robert C. from Horseshoe Racing LLC for $16,000, Lovell Michelle - Trainer
07Aug24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¶¶ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 82-75 8 3 3¡ 3¡ 2¶ 5º Ashton G 122 bL 3.40 Lithe Spirit118¶¡ Secret Glenda118¨μ Imagine the Moon119¨μ wstmb st,vied3p,faded 9
07Jul24 Elp6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :45º¾ 1:10¾½ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 108-70 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¿¢ Ashton G 122 bL 3.75 Sing a Little Song118¡ Popperina122¾£ Tell Me When122«¬ ins pair, saved show 7
13Jun24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :44¼» 1:09¿¶ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 76-85 3 4 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º Ashton G 123 bL 1.79 Tell Me When123º Baytown Lovely118«¬ Je Suis Rapide123º¢ 2w,led3/8,clrd,left ld 6
19Oct23 Kee3 ft 6K»^ :22º¾ :46¹º 1:18¾¸ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 84-78 2 4 5¸¢ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ 6º¢ Corrales G 118 bfL 9.44 Mischievous Gal118£ Story Hour121¸¢ Style121¨© 4-5p turn,chasd,no bid 8
04Sep23 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21¹¿ :44º¶ 1:10¼¶ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 104-70 6 2 2º 3¹ 4¸ 3» Riquelme J 118 bf *1.80 Zip Code Envy118¹ Shannon122¸ Tell Me When118«¬ 4w st,edged for shw 6
07Aug23 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21½¹ :44»¾ 1:09¼^ 3 k Stk - LadyErieB - 80k 112-78 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7º£ Ashton G 121 bf 13.90 Jill Jitterbug121¡ Six Sense119¶¡ Loon Cry119¡ pc,faded late 9
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 24/105 31 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50b 71/125

5
9-2 Green

Midnight Grind (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midnight Storm - La Belle Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Green, Orange Hoops, Green Shamrocks on White Sleeves, Green Cap

75 Own: Bantry Farms, LLC (James and Michael A. Ewing)
Trn: Michael A. Ewing (13-1-3-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 115½

2024: 7 2 0 1 $26,915 Turf: 7 3 1 1 $37,492
2023: 5 1 1 1 $20,158 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 1 3 $53,125 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $37,492

Track: 7 1 0 3 $23,080
10Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :43¼¿ :56¶^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 9-83 1 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3¶¢ Villarreal O 115½ L 10.90 Riparound118¶¢ Girls Are Tuffer119«¬ Midnight Grind115¡ stalk rail,no match 9
19Sep24 Ind5 fm p 5f½^ :21¸¿ :44º» :56¾¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 68-70 7 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 7º¢ Villarreal O 117½ L 7.20 Stella Teresa122¶ Girl of My Dreams118¡ Sickle Dance122£ press early4p,faded 10
23Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :21¼¼ :45»¸ :57¹¾ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 86-80 7 1 3¹ 3º¡ 3¨μ 1¶£ Villarreal O 117» L 3.30 Midnight Grind117¶£ Stella Teresa122¶¡ Anotation122¨μ angled out late burst 7
18Jul24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22^½ :45º^ :57¹¾ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 88-78 4 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Villarreal O 117» L *1.70 Midnight Grind117¹£ R Queen Candy118¶£ Strawberrylemonade122¶£ allpace solid effort 9
03Jul24 Btp8 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¹ :44¹º :56^¹ 3gk Alw 18300nw2/L 57-65 8 6 4¸ 4º 4º¡ 4º¡ Villarreal O 117» L 6.30 Beauty of the Nile122¹¢ Gold Del Mar118£ Thirsty Accountant118¡ off rail run, evenly 10
21Feb24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46º½ 1:11¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 56-57 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 5¹¡ 5½£* Cedillo A 124 L 5.72 First Hill124«¬ Phat Chance Fancy116¸£ Rockabillie126¨μ chased, duel, wknd,PL4th 8
31Jan24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22½» :46¹¹ 1:20½¸ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 76-64 6 4 8º£ 9½£ 5¼ 4º¡ Cedillo A 121 L 9.58 Sweet Baby Ray121¸ Now Showing121¶£ Sly Wink121£ mild improvement str 11
07Sep23 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22^¼ :44½¼ :56½º 3gk Alw 17800nw2/L 78-79 7 3 4£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Villarreal O 118» L 9.60 Hartful Hope118¶¡ Midnight Grind118£ Mornin' Boss118¶ pressed 4wd outgamed 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 2/3 12 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 4/22 15 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.3b 4/6 6 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 28/58

6
5-1 Black

Imagine the Moon° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ready's Image - Themoonandthestars by Malibu Moon, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

81 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (138-16-16-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (278-35-31-38) 121

2024: 8 1 1 3 $51,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 1 0 $77,180 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $11,340
Life: 17 5 3 3 $218,876 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $35,560

Track: 17 5 3 3 $218,876
17Oct24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22¹º :45^º 1:10»º 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 77-91 6 1 3¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1» Parker D L 118 bL 1.90 Imagine the Moon118» Ace Reporter121¹£ Trafalgar Shore118º¡ vied3w,bid1/4,mild drv 6
24Sep24 Ind4 gd 5K¹¸ :21½º :45º¹ 1:05^^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 87-78 3 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ De La Cruz F 119 bL 2.50 Queen's Martini118¸¡ Clique120£ Imagine the Moon119¸¡ wpress3p,sted1/2,bid 7
03Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45¸¶ 1:11¸¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 82-75 3 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º 3º£ Mojica O 119 bL 4.20 Forever Home115º¢ Night Kiss124¡ Imagine the Moon119«¬ stalked btw,bid late 7
07Aug24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¶¶ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 69-81 1 7 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¶£ Mojica O 119 bL *1.40 Lithe Spirit118¶¡ Secret Glenda118¨μ Imagine the Moon119¨μ 2p,bid late,no match 9
18Jul24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :45º^ 1:10¶¿ 3gklAlw 45000 75-71 3 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 8¿£ Parker D L 119 bL 2.70 E's Magic122¹¢ Louder Than Words122¶ Ekati Flatter122¹¡wbmp st,stlk3wd,gv way 8
26Jun24 Ind7 sys 6f¹^ :21¿º :45¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 3gklStk - ChckdFlgHB - 100k 88-84 9 7 6º¢ 4¸ 3¹ 5¼¢ Parker D L 121 bL 11.60 Diamond Solitaire125£ E's Magic121º¡ Ekati Flatter123¡ stlk4p,rally turn,falt 10
05Jun24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¹ :45¶½ 1:11¸¿ 3gklStk - ShlbyCntyH - 100k 85-78 9 5 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Parker D L 125 bL *2.00 Diamond Solitaire125¶£ Imagine the Moon125¨μ Girls Are Tuffer125¸ wbmp st,4p,duel,yielded 12
20May24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :44¼¿ 1:11¶^ 3gk Aoc 18000nw1/x-N 98-83 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 4¶£ 4¹ Parker D L 119 bL 3.50 First Hill122¨μ Wupkar115¸¡ My My Munny122¨μ wpressed4p,no bid 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :38b 5/6 2 Aug 24 Ind 3F my :37.1b 3/10

7
15-1Orange

Mt. Masada (L)
Ch.f.3 Sky Mesa - Speight's Comete by Speightstown, KY
Pink, Blue Stars, Pink Cap

76 Own: London, Arlene and Waltuch, Anita
Trn: Joel Delacruz Mejia (36-7-7-5)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (330-58-70-48) 118

2024: 5 1 0 1 $46,521 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $9,390
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $34,200
Life: 5 1 0 1 $46,521 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,371

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 CD8 ft 5f»» :21¾º :44½¸ :57^¿ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 94-73 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 6º¢ Ortiz J L 118 L 18.84 Blue Squall118£ Brunch Punch118«¬ Girls Weekend118¶¢ duel ins,lost crop,wkn 11
22Mar24 FG6 gdsu 5K»^ :22º½ :45¾¿ 1:04¸¼ 3 k Msw 57000 66-91 3 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1¶ Rosario J 120 L *2.10 Mt. Masada120¶ Mugen120¼ Myiyla120¹ 2w,5p1/4,determnd,edgd 8
18Feb24 FG7 gd p *5K¸º :22^¼ :45½¿ 1:03½½ 3 k Msw 57000 101-75 10 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3»¢ Morales E 120 L 12.50 Big Trouble120º¢ Zoe's Prime120¶ Mt. Masada120¡ stalk 2-3w,up plc,cght 12
21Jan24 FG3 fm p 5K¶½ :21¿¶ :45¼¸ 1:04^¶ 3 k Msw 52000 77-67 6 2 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 4º¡ Morales E 120 L 29.40 Tipsy Runner120¡ Big Trouble120¸¢ Alexis Rose120¶£ ins,bid,led,gave way 12
01Jan24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¿ :45¸¶ 1:10¶» 3 k Msw 52000 69-54 6 6 5¸¡ 4» 3¾¡ 5¶¼¢ Morales E 120 L 15.60 Impel120¹¢ Tipsy Tammy120¶^£ Casby115¨μ chsd 2-3p,4p upr,faded 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 6/68 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 35/51 6 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 6/26 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 48/53
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8
5-2 Pink

Best Cupcake° (L)
Ch.f.3 Oscar Performance - Hey There Cupcake by Prized, IN
Black, Cerise Sash, Cerise Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

71 Own: Bruce Lunsford and Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (202-25-18-26)

GAVIN ASHTON (75-7-8-8) 115

2024: 7 2 0 2 $109,285 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $92,119
2023: 3 1 0 0 $23,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,166
Life: 10 3 0 2 $132,605 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,360

Track: 7 3 0 0 $109,500
04Oct24 Kee10 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21º^ :43½¶ 1:03¸¼ 3 k Alw 130000cnd 96-91 1 7 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 3¡ Davis D 122 L 50.97 Cloudwalker118¨μ Moonlit Lady120¨μ Best Cupcake122«¬ chsd ins,2w1/16,up shw 12
21Aug24 Ind7 fm p 1B½^ :47¼¼ 1:11½^ 1:40¿¼ 3gklStk - PeonyHB - 100k 68-87 10 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4»¢ Ashton G 124 L 13.70 Sand and Sea127¶£ Louder Than Words127¹¡ Bluelightspecial127«¬ press4p,yielded1/8 12
31Jul24 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¸º 1:11¾¸ 1:42¸¼ 3 klStk - FrstLdyHB - 200k 75-66 8 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 7¿¡ 7¶»£ Ashton G 124 L 13.90 Three Coats118¸¡ Lil Gin N Class124¸£ Noneofyourbusiness122¨μ stalked3p,faded str 12
06Jul24 Ind9 gd p 1m¸^ :48¾¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¸ 3 klStk - ElnLckStrH - 100k 72-85 8 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Ashton G 122 L *1.20 Best Cupcake122«¬ Lilmorecraken120£ Under the Palms120£ 3p,bid5/16,rally1/4 12
04Jun24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¹» :47¿º 1:12¶¹ 1:42¾½ 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 68-74 7 3¹¡ 3º¡ 2¹ 2«¬ 1¸ Ashton G 118 L *2.10 Best Cupcake118¸ Purely Mine122¡ Lilmorecraken120¡ 3p,bid3/16,mild drive 10
03May24 OP8 gd 6f¾^ :21¼½ :45»¶ 1:10»¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 112-61 5 1 2«¬ 3¡ 7¶^ 9¶»¡ De La Cruz W 120 L 46.60 Haulin Ice119£ Hush It Honey119¸ Here U Come Again120¶¢ dueled inside,gave way 10
04Apr24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :47º¹ 1:12¹¾ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1$/x 67-66 4 3 4¹ 4¸ 5¸¡ 3¾¡ Bealmear J C 111½ L 51.80 Tanya Showers121¹ Our Keepsake124»¡ Best Cupcake111¶£ 3w, along for show 7
18Oct23 Ind6 ft 5K¸¹ :22^¸ :45¾º 1:06¸¼ 2 klMsw 36000 87-56 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Bermudez S E 121 30.30 Best Cupcake121¶nFlat Out Diamonds114¹nGospel Music121¹ vied2w,cleared late 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :38.1b 8/10 22 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 3/5 26 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :53.4b 29/29 13 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 30/31

9
12-1 Aqua

Gilded Quest (L)
Ch.m.5 Gun Runner - Gilded Lily by Speightstown, KY
Red, Red Cap

72 Own: Angela Marie Patton
Trn: Ben Delong (0-0-0-0)

EDDIE JURADO (1-0-0-0) 122

2024: 11 2 1 1 $29,777 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $22,692
2023: 10 2 1 3 $38,582 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $33,240
Life: 32 4 2 6 $86,557 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,147

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp7 ft u 5f¹^ :22½º :46¸¼ :59^¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 50-58 3 4 5¹¢ 5º¡ 4» 4»¡ Weatherly B 117 bfL 5.50 Li'l Miss Camille117¶ Kendal Grace122¹ Bella Cruella119¶¡ ins run evenly 5
15Sep24 Mnr3 fm p 1mº¾ :46ºº 1:10»¼ 1:35º¼ 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/x-N 70-68 4 3¹¡ 3» 3¶¡ 5¸£ 5¾¡ Aviles Y 120 bfL 9.20 No Way It's Today120¶¡ Belle Brezing115«¬ Savannamarie118º¡ lacked rally 5
03Sep24 Mnr1 gd p¸¶ 7fº¾ :22¿º :45º^ 1:22½^ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 29-89 1 8 8¶½ 7¾ 5¹ 1¶£ Weatherly B 115» bfL 6.30 Gilded Quest115¶£ Mind Your Own120¡ Ice Floe115¶ split foes went clear 8
14Aug24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :24º¼ :47¶¹ 1:23»¼ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 56-85 1 1 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹£ 4¶£ Weatherly B 118» bfL 8.60 Perfectly Golden120¨© A Little Bit Crazy120£ Stellarator120¶ needed more late 8
23Jul24 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23»» :45½» 1:22¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L/x 105-85 4 6 6¸£ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1£ Weatherly B 115» bfL 8.30 Gilded Quest115£ Stellarator120¨© Fracing Nasty120£ engaged turn, up 5 wi 8
01Jul24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23º¾ :46¼¹ 1:28º½ 3gk Alw 21200nw3/L/x 96-67 5 6 3¸ 2¡ 2¡ 3¿£ Weatherly B 115» bfL 22.20 No Way It's Today123¹¡ Princessofthenorth120¼¢ Gilded Quest115¶¢ dueled weakened ins 8
11Jun24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :22½¿ :45º» 1:23¶¾ 3gk Alw 21200nw3/L/x 54-78 7 8 7¶º 5¶¶ 5»¡ 4º£ Negron L 120 bfL 84.10 Pammy's Ready120¹¢ Timely Secret120¨μ Kendal Grace120¶¢ rallied belatedly 9
07May24 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22º» :46½¾ :59¾º 3gk Alw 21200nw3/L/x 36-61 4 8 8¾£ 8¶^ 7¶¶ 6¿¢ Batista L A 120 bfL 19.50 Silver Candice123¹£ Mornin' Boss120¨© Tap N Glo120¡ played no factor 9

10
10-1 Purple

Secret Glenda (L)
Ch.f.3 Midshipman - Girl Secrets by Twin Spires, KY
Purple and Silver Quarters, Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Purple Cap

73 Own: Paul King
Trn: Aaron M. West (81-15-13-8)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (389-54-39-49) 120

2024: 9 3 2 0 $47,567 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $21,720 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 12 4 2 0 $69,287 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $39,225

Track: 4 1 1 0 $27,880
05Oct24 Btp9 ft u 5f¹^ :22¶¼ :45¼¾ :57¾» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 96-84 8 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Bermudez S E 119 bL *.50 Secret Glenda119»¢ Boyne Valley119¶¢ Ghost Plaza119¶ full command, clear 8
03Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45¸¶ 1:11¸¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 93-64 6 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6¿£ Bermudez S E 118 bL 15.80 Forever Home115º¢ Night Kiss124¡ Imagine the Moon119«¬ pressed,gave way1/4 7
07Aug24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¶¶ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 86-82 2 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ Bermudez S E 118 bL 25.80 Lithe Spirit118¶¡ Secret Glenda118¨μ Imagine the Moon119¨μ vied rail,yielded late 9
11Jul24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :46º» 1:11¼^ 3gk Aoc 35000cnd-N 61-76 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Jimenez A 118 bL 3.70 Yolo Charlotte122¨μ Secret Glenda118¶¡ Silvia122¸¢ outgamed to wire 4
06Jun24 Btp5 ft u 5f¹^ :22¸¼ :46¶½ :58¾» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 59-72 4 7 4»¡ 4¾ 4º¡ 4¹¢ Colon L H 121 bL 7.50 Lasting Love124¸ Gold Del Mar119¡ Lemon Bomb126£ wtardy st/rushed/evenly 7
16May24 Btp6 ft 6K¹^ :23»^ :46½¾ 1:20º¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 72-65 3 3 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1º 1¾£ Colon L H 117 bL *1.00 Secret Glenda117¾£ Ms. the Law123£ Taboo Hoo123¶¢ roused str went clear 5
21Mar24 TP4 ft o 6fº^ :22¶¹ :45¹¹ 1:10¿¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 76-73 6 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1£ De La Cruz F 118 bL *2.54 Secret Glenda118£ Yaree D Tat120¨μ Lily's Home126£ tracked/clear /held on 9
01Mar24 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¼ :45¹¼ 1:17¼º 3 k Clm 30000 (30-20) 87-58 5 6 4¸¡ 3¸ 5½ 7¶º¢ Bermudez S E 120 bL 19.02 Pinotslilgirl120¹¡ Grace and Glory113¸£ Gigi's World120¡ off rail pos/faded str 10

11
30-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Eye Shadow° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Storm's Eye - Perfect List by Peaks and Valleys, IN
White, Green "H" in Horseshoe, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

62 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC (John Haran)
Trn: John Haran (209-23-25-31)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 108½

2024: 10 3 0 1 $86,555 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 0 $11,458 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,125
Life: 15 3 1 1 $98,013 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $340

Track: 14 3 1 1 $97,720
24Sep24 Ind4 gd 5K¹¸ :21½º :45º¹ 1:05^^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 104-72 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4»£ Villarreal O 112½ bL 19.00 Queen's Martini118¸¡ Clique120£ Imagine the Moon119¸¡ led rail,gave way str 7
03Sep24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:11¸» 3gklAoc 15000nw4/L/x-N 90-67 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¾¡ Burgos A 118 bL 4.70 Girls Are Tuffer115¾ Tizzy Jojo122¡ Eye Shadow118¶£ led rail,no match 8
07Aug24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¶¶ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 85-50 4 1 2«¬ 2¡ 7º¡ 8¶¹¡ Burgos A 117 bL 14.20 Lithe Spirit118¶¡ Secret Glenda118¨μ Imagine the Moon119¨μ led btw,gave way str 9
18Jul24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :45º^ 1:10¶¿ 3gklAlw 45000 92-72 4 1 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¹ 7¿¡ Romero J M 110¶ b̂L 46.90 E's Magic122¹¢ Louder Than Words122¶ Ekati Flatter122¹¡ clear,gave way stretch 8
26Jun24 Ind7 sys 6f¹^ :21¿º :45¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 3gklStk - ChckdFlgHB - 100k 116-40 8 1 1¡ 3¡ 10¶½ 10¸»£ Correa Y L 120 bL 66.60 Diamond Solitaire125£ E's Magic121º¡ Ekati Flatter123¡ led btw,gave way5/16 10
06Jun24 Ind6 ft 5K¸» :22¼¶ :46^^ 1:05¾½ 3gklAlw 43000nw3/L 71-71 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Burgos A 120 bL *2.20 Eye Shadow120£ The Kid Pataky118¹ Mygaljustice115¸ press,bid5/16,duel,drv 11
22May24 Ind7 ft 5K¸» :21¾¿ :46¸¼ 1:05¿¶ 3 klStk - SwiftSrdFH - 100k 104-60 8 2 3¡ 3¶ 3¹ 5½* Burgos A 122 bL 4.40 Crosley120¶¡ Bella Francesca120«¬ Shaggy Kitty120¡ wtook up str,lost drive,PL4th 11
07May24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :45¶¾ 1:12º» 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 98-74 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1¾ Burgos A 120 bL *1.00 Eye Shadow120¾ Long Days118¨μ Tiz Bayou122¸£ duel,drew off,driving 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 11/15 7 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :37b 1/2 17 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 19/24

12
15-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Allabouttheimage ° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ready's Image - Imallaboutthatbass by Include, IN
Black, Blue "SP", Blue Stars on Sleeves, Black and Blue Cap

68 Own: Russell McGovern and South Pointe Farm LLC (Shann
Trn: Shannon McGovern (42-8-6-4)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (224-25-35-26) 121

2024: 7 3 2 0 $78,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,090
2023: 12 1 1 1 $52,590 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,700
Life: 29 4 4 2 $148,923 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,812

Track: 29 4 4 2 $148,923
14Oct24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46º¸ 1:11»¶ 3gklAlw 43000nw2/x 60-84 7 3 3º 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Prescott R A 122 bfL 2.90 Allabouttheimage122¹£ Shanghai Express122» Comp122º¡ 2p,bid3/8,kept to task 7
16Sep24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¸ :46¹¾ 1:05½¸ 3gklClm 15000cnd 55-68 8 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Prescott R A 122 bL *2.30 Allabouttheimage122¡ Unbridled Devine122¶¢ I Made It118£ bid5/16,bid4p1/8,drvg 8
19Aug24 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :46^^ 1:11º^ 3gklClm 15000nw3/L 51-65 4 3 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Prescott R A 122 bL 3.60 When's Forever118¹¢ Allabouttheimage122¶ Mygaljustice122¸¡ stalked 4path,no match 8
24Jun24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :46¹» 1:11¿¹ 3gklAlw 43000nw2/x 82-66 3 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Prescott R A 122 bL 16.90 The Kid Pataky118¶¢ Evil Intentions122¹ Mygaljustice122¨© press4p,gave way late 6
06Jun24 Ind6 ft 5K¸» :22¼¶ :46^^ 1:05¾½ 3gklAlw 43000nw3/L 61-57 3 6 5¶£ 5¹ 3¹¡ 4»£ Prescott R A 122 bL 3.50 Eye Shadow120£ The Kid Pataky118¹ Mygaljustice115¸ stlk rail,gave way str 11
08May24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¹^ 1:11º¶ 3gklAlw 43000nw3/L/x 67-71 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Prescott R A 124 bL 4.10 Tu Cha122¹ Allabouttheimage124¼¡ Berea112¶ press,bid5/16,dueled 6
17Apr24 Ind7 ft 5K¸¸ :22½¶ :46¾¸ 1:06½½ 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 69-58 1 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1£ Prescott R A 122 bL 20.50 Allabouttheimage122£ Long Days118¶¢ Mygaljustice122¨μ lasted,strong drive 12
28Oct23 Ind7 sys 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :47^º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¶^ 3 klStk - LdyFogHrnH - 200k 78-61 10 11¶¶ 12¿¢ 11¶¸ 9¶¹ 7¶º¢ Esquivel E 118 bL 104.00 Itzforever124¸¡ Evil Intentions119¸ Forever Pink118¸£ well bck,5p1/8,no fct 12
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 18/36 3 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 17/29 10 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 22/44

13
3-1

AE-MTO

Brown
Royal Slipper (L1)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Laffina by Arch, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Ball, Orange Stripes on Sleeves, Orange Stripes on Blue Cap

92 Own: Michael B. Tabor
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (12-3-2-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (34-8-5-5) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 1 $68,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $68,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Nov23 Dmr2 ft 7f¼^ :22^¹ :45»» 1:23^¹ 2 k Stk - DesiArnazL - 100k 104-91 4 1 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Velazquez J R 120 b *.40 Nothing Like You120¨© Tambo118¸¢ Royal Slipper120ºwclear,duel ins,falterd 5
06Oct23 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¸¾ :46^º 1:10»¾ 2 k Msw 100000 89-92 1 2 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º 1º£ Velazquez J R 119 b 3.43 Royal Slipper119º£ Loveland119º¢ Tanya Showers119¶£ quickly clear,rddn out 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/11 17 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/15 9 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/20 2 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 13/23

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Lonie Mo (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Fast Anna - My Aunt Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Red "SSRG", Red and White Sleeves, White Cap

59 Own: SSRG Racing (Shelley Todd)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (7-1-0-2)

GAVIN ASHTON (75-7-8-8) 118

2024: 5 1 2 0 $20,812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $20,812 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Aug24 Hst4 ft 1B¹¼ :47¼¹ 1:12¿½ 1:44¹^ 3 k Stk - HKJckClbHB - 50k 81-47 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4£ 6¶¸ 6¸¶¢ Mamdeen C R 116 L 21.20 Avana123¹¢ Brooke Magic117¸ Sunblaze118¶£ led rail, weakenedrace 6
06Jul24 Hst2 ft 1B¹¼ :48º¹ 1:13¿¼ 1:44½¾ 3 k Stk - SuprntlHB - 50k 64-67 1 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 4¿¡ Mamdeen C R 117 L 17.55 Avana121¸£ Viva La Diva118¶¡ Donna Wyn114»¢ tracked 2w, weakened 4
15Jun24 Hst5 ft 6K»^ :22¶¸ :46¶^ 1:17¼¾ 3 k Stk - RvrRckCsnB - 50k 76-59 1 5 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¾ Mamdeen C R 117 L 16.35 Avana117¾ Lonie Mo117¶¢ Viva La Diva118¶ settled, rallied 2 wid 6
31May24 Hst5 ft 6K»^ :22½º :46º^ 1:18^¼ 3gk Moc 50000 (50-45)-N 65-62 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ Mamdeen C R 120 L *1.25 Lonie Mo120«¬ Sunblaze118¶£ Eddie's Girl119¶ led rail, held 5
10May24 Hst3 ft 6fº» :23¸º :46¿¿ 1:12¶¹ 3gk Moc 50000 (50-45)-N 79-64 1 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Mamdeen C R 120 2.40 Avana120¹¡ Lonie Mo120«¬ Eddie's Girl119¶¡ tracked, rallied 2 wid 6
14Oct23 Hst5 wfs 1B¹¼ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:45½¼ 2 k Stk - FantasyB - 75k 57--- 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ -- -- -- Mamdeen C R 122 6.10 Brooke Magic122¸£ Lizzie's Rayne122«¬ Viva La Diva122¶£wbore out, walked off 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 25/42 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 23/96 9 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 17/34 a2 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :35.2b 1/4

15
4-1

AE

Khaki
Kick a Rhyme (IRE) (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Night of Thunder (IRE) - Adhwaa (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Arabian Blue, Green Stripes, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

81 Own: Pura Vida Investments, LLC (Deuce Greathouse)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (89-16-18-14)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $7,200 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $50,235
2023: 4 1 0 0 $44,365 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $51,565 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $7,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Mar24 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¸ :44¼º :56¾¸ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 58-76 8 9 9» 9»¢ 7¹ 5¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 4.40 Admissible123¨© My Lady James123¶¢ Cymbal Court123¶ 4p,5p turn,no impact 9
17Feb24 GP9 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21»» :44^¶ :56¶¼ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 94-88 1 7 5º¡ 6º¡ 6º 4¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 2.90 Hurricane Debbie121¨μ Beachland121¨μ Queen Karima121£ ins,fan7p lane,stay on 7
13Jan24 GP11 fm p¶½ 5f¾¾ :21º¼ :44¹º :55¾¿ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 89-85 4 10 4¶ 4¶ 3¶ 4¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 5.60 Ivory Moon121¶ Alla Breve121«¬ Call Me Spicy121¶£ 2p,btw1/4,4p str,1pace 12
17Dec23 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¿ :45^» :56º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 38-77 1 10 10½¢ 10»¡ 6º¢ 5º Gaffalione T 118 bL 14.10 Just a Care118¨μ Call Me Spicy118¶£ My Lady James120¶£ 3p,5p upper,no impact 10
01Nov23 CD5 gd p¹¼ 5K½^ :22¼¹ :46»½ 1:05»º 3gk Msw 120000 85-83 8 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 122 bL 4.34 Kick a Rhyme122¶¡ Mo Lantern122¶ My Lily Mae124£ step slow,2-3wd,cleard 10
17Sep23 CD3 fm p 1N¶¾ :48½¶ 1:14¸¹ 1:51½^ 3gk Msw 120000 107-75 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 7¶^ Corrales G 120 bL 5.47 Mirabella120¶ Catmint120¸¡ English Treasure124¹¡ pace, off rail, falter 7
17Aug23 Sar7 gd h¸½ 1m¶¼» :49¹^ 1:13º¸ 1:36½½ 3gk Msw 136500 49-68 1 9»¢ 8»¡ 8»¡ 9½£ 8¾¢ Franco M 118 15.30 Tangential118¶¢ No Deli118¡ Mirabella118¶ 2-3path,5w1/4,mvd out 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 28/71 19 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 56/88 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 20/88 5 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48b 2/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

8 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $46,240. (Includes $12,240 From State Bred Supplement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Rocket Hoss (L)
B.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Jenny's Rocket by Mr. Greeley, KY
Yellow, Red Hoops, Red and White "Cazares Racing Stable" Emblem, Yellow Cap

76 Own: Danae Cazares Bravo
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (155-18-25-19)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (156-18-11-16) 115½

2024: 5 0 3 1 $21,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 1 $23,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,900
Life: 7 1 3 2 $44,960 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $13,760

Track: 6 0 3 2 $23,960
08Oct24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22º¶ :45¾¿ 1:10¿¼ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 80-81 6 2 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Villarreal O 115½ L 2.50 Hailstorm118º¡ Rocket Hoss115º Port Royal122¹£ 4p,bid5/16,no match 6
17Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾» :46^¼ 1:04¹¹ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 63-90 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Villarreal O 115½ L 20.90 Bowstreet118¹£ Rocket Hoss115¸¢ Hailstorm118¶ led2p,couldn't last 7
03Sep24 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :44¿¶ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 88-66 1 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 4º 5» Mojica O 122 L 4.60 Dewy's Beast118¡ Tanmancan118¸¢ Funtastic Vow116¶ stalked rail,faded str 7
05Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¾½ :44½^ 1:10^¹ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 72-71 4 3 4¹ 4º 4¼¡ 3½ Mojica O 122 L 52.00 Sahalat122¼ Mr Discount120¶ Rocket Hoss122¶£ stlk2p,gained show 7
15Jul24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¶¾ :45º» 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L/x-c 62-78 5 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ Esquivel E 122 L *1.10 First Crowned115¡ Rocket Hoss122»¢ Don't Stop118¡ 4path,bid1/4,duel late 7

Claimed by Cazares Rene from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Randy Wientjes for $10,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
15Aug23 Ind2 wf 6f¹^ :22¹^ :45¿¹ 1:11º» 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 85-69 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3º Corrales G 118 L 1.90 Roman Giant118¡ Penny's Prospect118¹¡ Rocket Hoss118«¬ vied in,drvng,gv wy lt 6

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Randy Wientjes from SAB Stable Inc. for $30,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
06Jul23 Haw9 ft u 5K»^ :22¶¸ :45¼^ 1:04¸¸ 3g Msw 35000 78-71 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ Mojica O 119 L *1.40 Rocket Hoss119¶¢ A P Blazing Green124¹¢ Maneuver119¸£ wlost whip, held well, 7

2
10-1 White

Peacock Road (L)
Ch.f.3 Catholic Boy - Season Ticket by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Pink, Dark Brown Diamonds, Dark Brown Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap

73 Own: Brenda and Austin Paul
Trn: Rey Hernandez (42-6-7-6)

SANTO SANJUR (308-38-47-35) 115

2024: 11 1 1 3 $28,209 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $17,255
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,605 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,400
Life: 13 1 1 3 $30,814 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 3 $25,755
16Oct24 Ind8 gd p¸º 1B¸¹^ :46º¾ 1:10¹¿ 1:41»¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 58-78 4 11¿¡ 11¿ 10¿ 8¾ 8¼¢ Sanjur S 118 bL 13.40 Breezing Along118¸¢ Evita122¨μ Yay Hooray118¶¢ wchck st,improved4path 11
25Sep24 Btp8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¹¸ 1:12º¹ 1:41¼¾ 3gk Alw 18300nw2/L 18--- 2 9½¡ 9¶¶ -- -- -- Lebron V 121 bL 6.60 Guinevere118¹ Rosario's Prayer122¸¢ Starlight Love118¨μ win tight chkd 1st turn 9
26Aug24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :46¸» 1:09¼¾ 1:40¶¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 68-83 1 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ Burgos A 118 bL 3.50 Cant Keep Me Down122¸¡ Peacock Road118«¬ Here's the Spider118¨μ shifted3p1/8,bid late 6
01Aug24 Ind8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹¹ 1:12½¾ 1:41¼^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 50-77 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3½¢ Burgos A 118 bL 29.60 Literary124¨© Brittanysgldnfaith119½¢ Peacock Road118½¡ duel,gave way near1/8 6
11Jul24 Ind7 sysu 1Bº^ :50¼¶ 1:15¶¸ 1:45½¸ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 23-76 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3º¢ Sanjur S 118 bL 7.10 I Hd That One Too122«¬ Maria's Revenge122º¢ Peacock Road118¼¡ 3p,couldn't close late 4
28May24 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47º» 1:13¼º 1:39^¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 67-70 7 9¾ 9¿ 6¼¡ 3¶¡ 1£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 7.80 Peacock Road120£ Tough as Nails120¨μ Sprat120¸¢ rallied3w7/8,in time 10
07May24 Ind5 ft u 1mº» :50^¼ 1:15¼¸ 1:42»^ 3gk Mcl 12500 37-55 2 7º¡ 6¹ 5» 3¹¡ 3º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL *2.70 Ticket to Fly120¸ Tough as Nails120¸¢ Peacock Road120¨©wshuf early,rail,bd5/16 7
20Mar24 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15¸½ 1:40º¸ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 41-53 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5» 6½¡ Correa Y L 120 bL *2.89 Outrageously120¡ Joia Rara120¸¢ Redheadedstranger120¶¡ prompted 3/4 empty 8
06Mar24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48¿¼ 1:15¹¿ 1:41»¶ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 56-53 9 7º£ 7º¢ 5¸¢ 8¼¡ 7¼£ Calleja A 112½ bL 15.49 Sherbet Fountain126¨μ Silent Secretary126¨μ Default126¶¡ outside to 1/4 no kick 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :52b 36/37 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 27/55 10 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :52b 31/34 13 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 17/35

3
8-1 Blue

Hard to Say (L)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Soaring Emotions by Kingmambo, KY
Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Cap

71 Own: Stone Bridge Investments (Jeff Prunzik)
Trn: Robert Medina (28-4-3-7)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $43,890 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $43,890
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $43,890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $340
07Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¶¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:35½¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 82-80 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6»¡ Ramos J D 118 L 25.30 Smokey Mandate122£ Mucho Mojo122¡ Baltimore Heart118¸ duel inside,gv way str 12
10Aug24 Elp6 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¼½ :44¼¼ 1:02¶» 3g Msw 71000 48-70 6 8 6¸¢ 5¶¢ 4£ 1£ Torres C A 119 L 24.02 Hard to Say119£ Livehappy119¡ Gun Barrel118¨μ wbrushed gate,5w1/4,clr 9
30Jun24 CD11 gd p 1m¹^ :49¹¸ 1:14º½ 1:37¼» 3g Msw 120000 68-63 7 8¼¡ 8¼¢ 8½ 8¿¡ 9¶¼¢ Torres C A 118 L 23.22 Herchee118¹¡ Remarkable Mo125¶£ Ahandfulofcandy118¸¡ 2wd, never involved 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 26/53 19 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 53/58 23 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 3/3 13 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 11/19

4
4-1 Yellow

Port Royal (L)
Ch.g.5 Texas Red - Fight Girl by Fit to Fight, KY
Black, White "Labra", Black and White Opposing Sleeves, Black Cap

73 Own: Geiner Montenegro Hernandez
Trn: Rogelio Labra (54-0-9-9)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (389-54-39-49) 122

2024: 9 1 1 5 $42,118 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,200
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,520 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $9,748
Life: 17 1 1 6 $52,988 Distance: 6 0 1 3 $18,930

Track: 7 1 1 4 $39,600
08Oct24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22º¶ :45¾¿ 1:10¿¼ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 66-72 4 3 6¹ 6º¡ 4» 3¾¡ Bermudez S E 122 bfL 9.00 Hailstorm118º¡ Rocket Hoss115º Port Royal122¹£ 3p,angld5p5/16,gained 6
19Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45»¼ 1:11¸¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 68-85 4 6 5¹£ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶£ Burgos A 122 bL 9.50 Sinner's Sin122¶¢ Northern Chill118¡ Port Royal122º 4p1/4,belated rally 7
05Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¾½ :44½^ 1:10^¹ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 65-67 6 5 5º 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4¾£ Burgos A 122 bL 30.80 Sahalat122¼ Mr Discount120¶ Rocket Hoss122¶£ 7wd turn,bid3/16,faltr 7
11Jul24 Ind4 sys 6f¹^ :21¿¼ :44º¿ 1:10¼¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 56-80 1 5 5¼ 5»¡ 5º¡ 2¹¡ Burgos A 122 bfL 5.20 Heart N Soul122¹¡ Port Royal122£ Sinner's Sin122¸ whop st,bid5/16 rail 5
19Jun24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :22¹¸ :45¿¶ 1:04¾½ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 64-84 6 3 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Burgos A 124 bfL 4.90 How's Ur Attitude118£ Air Cav118£ Port Royal124» wawk st,bid6w5/16,rally 8
30May24 Ind4 ft 5K¸» :22½¸ :45¿» 1:03¾¾ 3g Msw 32000 49-85 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»£ Burgos A 124 bfL 11.40 Port Royal124»£ Sharon's Prince120¸ Zapping Strike120¼¡ wawk st,4p,bid3/8,drvg 6
30Apr24 Ind6 ft 1mº» :48¸½ 1:14¾» 1:42^¶ 3g Mcl 12500 79-58 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3¹ Riquelme J 124 L *.80 Freaky Z124¸¢ Ballycotton Bay120£ Port Royal124º¢winside,awk1/4,yielded 6
12Apr24 Kee2 sys 7fº¹ :23^¹ :46»¶ 1:25^¿ 3g Mcl 20000 21-37 9 6 11½ 10¿¢ 8¶¸ 7¸¶£ Graham J 125 L 10.98 Sharp Shot118¿¢ Master of the Nite118¨μ Quebrancho118¹ wsteady 13/16,4p,7p upr 12
22Mar24 FG2 sys 6f¾^ :22½¿ :46¾¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 12500 26-60 8 7 7¹¢ 5º¢ 5º 3¸¢ Marquez C L 125 L 8.30 Beautiful Life125¸¢ Cajun Blast125¨© Port Royal125¶£ 4-6p,left ld,missd plc 9
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/25 24 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 5/23

5
3-1 Green

Bold d'Oro (L)
B.c.4 Bolt d'Oro - Burban by Speightstown, KY
Navy, Light Blue "RK", Navy Cap

79 Own: Gran Turner and Charles Turner
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (313-52-47-36)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 122

2024: 5 1 1 1 $53,372 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2023: 3 0 1 1 $23,100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $18,510
Life: 8 1 2 2 $76,472 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $70,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 84-68 10 5 6¸¡ 9¹ 6½ 8¶¸¢ Torres C A 121 L 3.08 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ 4w,5p1/4,left ld,tired 10

Claimed by Turner, Gran and Turner, Charles from Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg for $30,000, Compton Greg - Trainer
07Aug24 Del6 mys 5fº¾ :22¼º :45¿¸ :57¿¹ 3g Alw 41000nw1/x 39-86 4 2 4º¡ 4»¡ 3º 3º¢ Robles E O 113» L 2.50 Hey Brother120¶¡ Irish Hero119¸£ Bold d'Oro113¹¢ came wide, mild rally 4
13Jul24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46¹¸ 1:12½¼ 3g Msw 40000 109-86 4 1 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Robles E O 117½ L *.40 Bold d'Oro117¶£ Two Dollar Eddie119¨© Pilote Comete124¸¢ 3-w, edged clear 5
13Jun24 Del5 fm p¹¸ *5f¶¾ :22¿¼ :47^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Msw 40000 55-60 5 3 6¼¡ 5»£ 7¹¢ 5¹ Gomez K 124 L *.70 Beware of Pride119¶ Pops Harper119¡ Takethefifth119¶¡ mild bid, no impact 8
04May24 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45¼¼ 1:10º¾ 3g Msw 115000 93-90 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Saez G 124 L 9.20 Pineland124¨μ Bold d'Oro124¶¢ Hailstorm117¡ inside,clear,caught 8
04Mar23 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¸¶ 1:11^^ 3 ½Msw 65000 54-79 10 8 9»£ 7¹¢ 5»¡ 3»¡ Baze T 121 L *2.80 Tivy121º£ My Uncle Leon121£ Bold d'Oro121¶¡ 4w turn, along show 12
03Feb23 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :46¸» 1:11»¼ 3 ½Msw 70000 110-84 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Baze T 121 L 7.80 Backside Buzz121¸¢ Bold d'Oro121¹¢ Tivy121¶¡ duel, clear, no match 9
15Jan23 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¸ :46¸¹ 1:12^¶ 3 Mcl 75000 (75-65) 72-67 10 4 7»¡ 5º¡ 3º¡ 4º Baze T 122 L 17.20 Missin Curfew122¨μ Backside Buzz122¹ Funny Uncle122£ 3-4w turn,outkickd 3rd 11
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 25/50 27 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.1b 12/37 21 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49b 5/60 24 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :38.1b 14/29

6
15-1 Black

Cruisin and Boozin (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - Indivar by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, Pink Braces, White Feather, Purple Cap

69 Own: AFM Stables, Ltd. (Jeff Jarvis)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (10-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 118

2024: 4 1 0 1 $24,851 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $9,033 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $33,884 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,743

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11May24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹½ 1:23¹¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 65-66 8 3 6º 6»¡ 8¼£ 7¾¢ Bejarano R 118 fL 13.30 Gilded Craken123¡ Dazzlemesilver123¸¢ Show Time123¶ 2wd,5p1/4,left lead 8
14Apr24 Kee2 ft *7fº» :22º½ :45»¼ 1:29¹¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 51-70 4 7 5½¢ 6¿ 3» 3¸¢ Corrales G 118 fL 21.78 Trust Daddy124¶£ Merlotti124¡ Cruisin and Boozin118«¬wbmp st,6p,stay,left ld 7
08Mar24 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¿ 1:14º¾ 1:47¸¸ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 87-82 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Machado L 120 L *2.09 Cruisin and Boozin120¶ Lomachenko120º Costner120¡ wbore in st/drifted str 9

Claimed by AFM Stables Limited from R3 Racing LLC for $15,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
31Jan24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¶» 1:13¿¶ 1:40^¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 90-67 8 4¹¡ 4º 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¿¢ Machado L 120 L 4.34 Pool Guy120º¢ New Spell120º¢ Dirbas120£ along evenly, no kick 9
21Dec23 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47º¸ 1:12½¸ 1:40½^ 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 100-71 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Machado L 119 *3.67 Epic Knight120£ Cruisin and Boozin119¸¢ Evening News119¶¢ led is, outkicked late 10
11Nov23 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾½ :45¾¾ 1:11»¸ 2 Mcl 50000 50-49 7 7 7¼¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 7¶º¢ Gutierrez R 119 14.23 Augustine Red119¶¢ Birchton119£ Stinger Bee119º¢ urged 3-2p,no impact 11
14Oct23 Kee2 ft 6fºº :22¼» :46¶¸ 1:12¸½ 2 Mcl 75000 71-49 3 5 4¸ 7¼¡ 8¾¡ 8¶^¡ Gutierrez R 119 12.05 Andy's Candy119¨μ Stormy Mesa119£ Cajun Fool119¶¡ bmp st,chs ins,fade3/8 11
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 5/15 11 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 14/43

7
5-1 Orange

Mr. Melo (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - De Melo by Take Charge Indy, KY
Gray and Black Diagonal Halves, Gold Sash, Gold Hoop on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

72 Own: Shadowfax LLC (Diane Fleming)
Trn: Rey Hernandez (42-6-7-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (330-58-70-48) 118

2024: 10 1 0 3 $37,603 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,036
2023: 2 0 0 1 $3,784 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 4 $41,387 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,897

Track: 6 1 0 3 $32,500
11Oct24 Kee5 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21º¶ :44¾^ 1:02¾¶ 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 72-55 4 8 4º¡ 5¼ 8¾¢ 12¶¸¡ Moncada I 111½ bL 84.02 Urban Legend118¸ Glacial Power118¡ Go Captain120«¬ track ins,chased,wknd 12
17Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾» :46^¼ 1:04¹¹ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 53-82 1 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4½ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 14.30 Bowstreet118¹£ Rocket Hoss115¸¢ Hailstorm118¶ stalked rail,faded str 7
31Aug24 KD4 fm p»^ 6f»^ :23º^ :45¿¾ 1:09»½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 104-81 7 6 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4» 7½¡ Morales E 118 bL 95.31 Linzer118¶¡ Dancing Rinca121¶¡ Norwich118¨© vied 5p,chsd ins,faded 12
18Jul24 Ind6 ft u 5f¸½ :22¹¸ :45^½ :57½¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 57-83 1 3 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ Sanjur S 120 bL 10.60 Five o' Somewhere118¶£ Ravin's Town118£ Mr. Melo120£ saved ground,bid late 6
19Jun24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¸¿ :46¶¶ :59^¾ 3g Msw 32000 85-79 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL *1.70 Mr. Melo120¶£ Multitask120¶¡ Xander124¸£ drew off,lasted,drvg 7
04May24 Ind9 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¾^ :45º¼ :57»½ 3 Msw 32000 46-76 8 6 6º 6º¢ 8º¢ 3¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 33.90 Norwich122£ Mo's Vino Mesa117¶¢ Mr. Melo122¨μ stlk btw,late rally4p 12
16Apr24 Ind6 ft 5K¸¸ :21»º :44¹½ 1:03½¸ 3 Msw 32000 90-79 9 3 6¹ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 86.30 Linzer122¸¡ Sharon's Prince122¶£ Loma Paloma122¸¡ stlk4p,no late bid 11
15Mar24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :45¾½ 1:10¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 41-57 5 5 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 3»¢ Leon S 120 bL 8.64 Saint Peter's Bay120¹¡ Ricky Wannabe110¶£ Mr. Melo120¨© kept on for 3rd spot 9
15Feb24 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :51¶¾ 1:16½¹ 1:40¼¼ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 20-57 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¨μ 7º¢ 8¾¡ Peterson F 120 bL 20.79 Mr. Faversham120¶¡ New Spell120¹¡ Money Memolo120¨μ duel 1/4p empty str 9
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 24/30 12 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :39.1b 12/13 13 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 6/35 6 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 21/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

9 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. ($18,000 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Whiskey Tryst° (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Commissioner - Weekend Tryst by Any Given Saturday, IN
Red, Red "K" on White Diamond, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Kimberly A. Kritzer
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 42/57 18 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.4bg 9/15 9 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 19/26 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 29/36

2
8-1 White

Henry the Hank° (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Harbor the Gold - Our Henny Penny by Henny Hughes, IN
Black, Black "N" on Silver Ball, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Shelly Nance
Trn: Jonathan Nance (65-5-8-8)

JOEL I. ALBORNOZ (2-0-1-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a11 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00b 1/11 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2bg 13/36 17 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 15/24 6 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 16/25

3
30-1 Blue

Billy's Reward° (L)
Ch.g.3 Free Drop Billy - Maximum Reward by Albertus Maximus, IN
White, Black Circled "PR", Orange and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap

22 Own: Chris and Alan Walsh
Trn: Tianna Richardville (159-8-19-14)

SANTO SANJUR (308-38-47-35) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $720
10Oct24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48¹º 1:13¼¹ 1:39¶» 3g lMsw 36000 59-25 4 5¸¢ 4¸ 6½ 7¶¼ 7¹¸£ Sanjur S 120 bfL 29.40 Motion to Adjourn124¨μ Lookin for Glory120¶^¢ Thisctsabullet120¨μ stalked3path,fade turn 7
12Sep24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :45¿¿ 1:11¸¶ 3g lMsw 36000 48-18 3 7 5º¢ 6¾£ 6¶º 6¸»¢ Burgos A 120 fL 11.70 Buckle Up117£ Justhappytobehere120¼ Motion to Adjourn124º¡ whopped start 7
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 16/28 24 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4bg 22/42 17 Aug 24 Ind 4F gd :49.2bg 25/54 10 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :37.1b 4/20

4
2-1 Yellow

Thiscatsabullet° (L)
B.g.3 Copper Bullet - Catty Lady by Bluegrass Cat, IN
Black, White "E", White Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

53 Own: Elliott Racing, LLC (Michelle L. Elliott)
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 120

2024: 8 0 0 1 $10,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $10,080 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,960

Track: 8 0 0 1 $10,080
10Oct24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48¹º 1:13¼¹ 1:39¶» 3g lMsw 36000 66-62 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸ 3¶^¡ Ramos J D 120 bL 4.10 Motion to Adjourn124¨μ Lookin for Glory120¶^¢ Thiscatsabullet120¨μ dueled2path,faded str 7
12Sep24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :45¿¿ 1:11¸¶ 3g lMsw 36000 76-49 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¡ 4¶¶¢ De La Cruz F 120 bL 5.80 Buckle Up117£ Justhappytobehere120¼ Motion to Adjourn124º¡ vied3wd,gave way str 7
27Aug24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :21¾¶ :45»½ 1:05¾¼ 3g lMsw 36000 87-54 5 2 3¡ 3¸¡ 3º 5¹¡ Calleja A 113½ bL 7.20 Mike's Cyclone120¨© You're Fired124£ Lookin for Glory120¡ pressed2path,yielded 9
30Jul24 Ind7 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :48½¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:38¼½ 3g lMsw 36000 42-43 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 9¿¢ Parker D L 120 bL 5.10 Mr Corn120¶¢ Porkyismyname121¨μ My Mister Perfect120¶£ led inside,gv way str 11
13Jul24 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46º½ 1:11º¾ 1:44½¶ 3g lMsw 36000 95-55 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4»£ Romero J M 110¶ b̂L 34.00 Little Jake120«¬ Chocolate Moose120¹£ My Mister Perfect120¸ wstmb st,duel,no match 10
24Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :47^¸ 1:12¼¸ 3g lMsw 36000 55-50 6 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3º 4½¢ Romero J M 110¶ b̂L 4.10 El Michoacano120¸¡ Mike's Cyclone120¶¢ T. V. Victory124¹¡ svd grnd turn,no bid 8
08May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¸ :45¿¹ 1:11¶¾ 3 lMsw 36000 55-60 3 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6¿ Correa Y L 122 bL 32.90 Neutron122«¬ Indian Creed122¶¡ Jammin Justice122¹¢ stlk inside,faded str 9
17Apr24 Ind4 ft 5K¸¸ :22¸» :46¹¹ 1:05¿¼ 3 lMsw 36000 13-45 12 10 11¶¶ 11¶» 9¶¶ 9¿£ Correa Y L 122 L 18.10 Out Work'm122¸¢ Hadley's Max122¨μ Neutron122£ pass tired foes 2path 12
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :53b 43/44

5
5-1 Green

Bozaano° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Wall Street Lady by Speightstown, IN
White, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

46 Own: Marion F. Gorham
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (149-15-15-16)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (222-24-17-20) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2023: 4 0 0 1 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $6,900 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,600

Track: 7 0 0 1 $6,900
30Jul24 Ind7 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :48½¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:38¼½ 3g lMsw 36000 18-47 6 5¸£ 7½ 9¼ 9½ 6¼£ Corrales G 120 L 5.60 Mr Corn120¶¢ Porkyismyname121¨μ My Mister Perfect120¶£ evenly inside 11
07May24 Ind7 ft u 1mº» :48¸¾ 1:13½¼ 1:41»¿ 3g lMsw 36000 64-49 3 3¹¡ 4»¡ 3»¡ 6¶¸ 7¶¹£ Perez E E 120 L 12.10 Hadley's Max120¶¡ Medal of Valor120»¢ Buckle Up124¡ stlk 3p,gave way str 8
17Apr24 Ind4 ft 5K¸¸ :22¸» :46¹¹ 1:05¿¼ 3 lMsw 36000 59-51 11 8 6º¢ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 7½¡ Hernandez C J 122 L 36.10 Out Work'm122¸¢ Hadley's Max122¨μ Neutron122£ evenly outside 12
15Nov23 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :47¸¶ 1:12¼¼ 2 lMsw 36000 48-45 8 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3» 3»¡ Perez E E 122 2.80 Rodeo Zone115»¢ Barca Billy112¨μ Bozaano122¶ chs2p,no mtch,mss plc 8
12Oct23 Ind3 ft 5K¸¹ :22¾¹ :46½¶ 1:05¾¹ 2 lMsw 36000 52-44 9 4 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 8½¡ 8¿¡ Perez E E 121 35.50 Tree of Liberty121£ Moped Mo121¶¢ Commander Storm118¸¢ 3path turn, tired 10
11Sep23 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 5f½^ :21¾º :45½¶ :58¹» 2 Msw 34000 36-30 6 2 4¹¡ 8¼ 8¿¢ 6¶^¢ Perez E E 118 4.40 McVicker120¨μ Conniving120¸¡ Lemon Meringue120¸¢ dropped bck,pass wkr 9
08Aug23 Ind5 ft u 5f¸¸ :22½½ :47^^ :58¾º 2 Msw 34000 43-35 9 6 3¶ 3¨μ 2¡ 4¶^¡ Perez E E 118 2.80 Finster120¿£ Lemon Meringue120¨μ Mr. Melo120¡ gaining3w,vie1/4,gv wy 9
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 5/26 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 8/36

6
12-1 Black

R Guy Max° (L)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Ourcinnamonansugar by Midshipman, IN
Pink and Navy Diagonal Quarters, Navy Cap

38 Own: Sunshine Stables (Richard Batz)
Trn: Tianna Richardville (159-8-19-14)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (183-16-19-24) 120

2024: 7 0 1 0 $6,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $6,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 0 $6,640
09Oct24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼¼ :46¹¿ 1:06º¾ 3g lMcl 10000 59-55 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Correa Y L 120 bfL 3.20 Jack D117¨μ R Guy Max120¶£ Benny's Day113¡ inside,duel,str,caught 8
27Aug24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :21¾¶ :45»½ 1:05¾¼ 3g lMsw 36000 88-47 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 6¼¡ Bermudez S E 120 bfL 65.10 Mike's Cyclone120¨© You're Fired124£ Lookin for Glory120¡ dueled,couldn't last 9
05Aug24 Ind5 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¿» 1:13¹º 1:45º½ 3g lMcl 15000 53-10 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶ 7¿¡ 7¸º£ Burgos A 120 bfL 9.20 Tp Tap Comin Thru114¶¡ Midnitestateofmind120¾£ No Manches120¶¡wawk,4p,bid5/16,gv way 8
13Jul24 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46º½ 1:11º¾ 1:44½¶ 3g lMsw 36000 90-8 8 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 8¶¼ 9¹» Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bfL 67.10 Little Jake120«¬ Chocolate Moose120¹£ My Mister Perfect120¸ pressed3path,faded 10
25Jun24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48»» 1:14¹¾ 1:40¸¸ 3g lMsw 36000 67-37 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3» 8¸¸£ De La Cruz F 120 fL 54.00 Medal of Valor120º Chocolate Moose120¶^¡ Benny's Day120¨μ btw,clear early,yield 9
11Jun24 Ind4 ft 5K¸» :22º¹ :46^º 1:05º¿ 3g lMsw 36000 61-22 6 3 5¸¡ 4» 7¶¶ 7¸¸¢ Bermudez S E 120 L 12.10 Demolisher120¾£ T. V. Victory117¸ Runtofight120¹ wstlk btw,checked1/2 7
29May24 Ind4 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :46¸¹ 1:05^^ 3 lMsw 36000 45-46 5 5 3¸ 4º 4¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Bermudez S E 122 L 8.20 Jammin Justice122¶¢ Dreaming Bro122¸¢ Ricky Wannabe122¾wbmp st,stlk3p,gv way 8
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 8/26

7
8-5 Orange

You're Fired° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Firing Line - True Blue Julie by Bluegrass Cat, IN
Black, Yellow "S", Yellow "S" on Sleeves, Black Cap

59 Own: Silva Racing LLC (Miguel Angel Silva)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (45-8-9-7)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 124

2024: 2 0 2 0 $14,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,200
Life: 2 0 2 0 $14,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,200

Track: 2 0 2 0 $14,400
27Aug24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :21¾¶ :45»½ 1:05¾¼ 3g lMsw 36000 91-62 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 2¨© Ulloa A P 124 L 3.80 Mike's Cyclone120¨© You're Fired124£ Lookin for Glory120¡ wbmp,duel,clear,caught 9
14May24 Ind2 sys 6f¹^ :22¶» :45»» 1:12¸^ 3g lMsw 36000 72-56 7 3 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 2¼¢ Ulloa A P 124 L 10.40 South Dectur117¼¢ You're Fired124¨μ nSecret Rendezvous124¶¶¡ wawk st,stlk4p,no match 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52b 53/57 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 25/36 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 20/34 21 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 5/19

8
10-1 Pink

Ricky Wannabe° (L)
B.g.3 Upstart - Royal Song Dancer by Langfuhr, IN
Yellow, Red Dots, Yellow and Red Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

45 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn Foster) and Douglas E.
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-4-2-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (330-58-70-48) 120

2024: 7 0 1 2 $13,082 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,700
Life: 7 0 1 2 $13,082 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $8,582

Track: 6 0 0 2 $7,560
27Aug24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :21¾¶ :45»½ 1:05¾¼ 3g lMsw 36000 33-44 1 9 8¾£ 8¿¡ 8¶^ 7½£ De La Cruz F 120 L 3.90 Mike's Cyclone120¨© You're Fired124£ Lookin for Glory120¡wawk st,impeded early 9
13Jul24 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46º½ 1:11º¾ 1:44½¶ 3g lMsw 36000 87-1 9 4¹ 4¸¡ 6¶^ 10¸¸ 10¹¿¡ Torres C A 120 bL 13.80 Little Jake120«¬ Chocolate Moose120¹£ My Mister Perfect120¸wawk st,press4p,faded 10
24Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :47^¸ 1:12¼¸ 3g lMsw 36000 35-45 5 7 6»¡ 6» 6¼¡ 6¿¡ Fuentes E 110¶ b̂L *.60 El Michoacano120¸¡ Mike's Cyclone120¶¢ T. V. Victory124¹¡ wawk,checked start 8
29May24 Ind4 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :46¸¹ 1:05^^ 3 lMsw 36000 35-65 4 7 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ Cedillo A 122 L 3.10 Jammin Justice122¶¢ Dreaming Bro122¸¢ Ricky Wannabe122¾wimp st,rail,bid5/16 8
14May24 Ind2 sys 6f¹^ :22¶» :45»» 1:12¸^ 3g lMsw 36000 79-56 2 7 3¸ 2¶ 2¹ 3¼¡ Cedillo A 120 L 3.20 South Dectur117¼¢ You're Fired124¨μ nSecret Rendezvous124¶¶¡ wawk,pressed,no match 7
24Apr24 Ind7 ft 5K¸¸ :22½^ :46»¼ 1:06ºº 3 lMsw 36000 65-56 8 8 6¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 7½¡ Cedillo A 122 L 2.90 Moped Mo122£ Little Jake122º¢ Chocolate Moose112¶¢ stlk5p,bid3/8,faded 10
15Mar24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :45¾½ 1:10¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 54-60 2 8 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Fuentes E 110¶ L̂ 21.58 Saint Peter's Bay120¹¡ Ricky Wannabe110¶£ Mr. Melo120¨© wtroubled trip no match 9
Workout(s): a3 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :47.2b 1/15 19 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.3b 6/13 18 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 40/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred a
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Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

10 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Tom Sawyer
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Practical Joke - Jan's Perfect Star by Imperialism, TX
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Gary V. West and Jeff Hooper
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (148-30-30-17)

ALBERTO BURGOS (467-69-48-75) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/6 12 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/13 4 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :48.3hg 5/40 25 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.1b 23/27

2
5-1 White

Into Inspiration
Gr/ro.c.2 Into Mischief - Special Honor by Honor Code, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

38 Own: R.T Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Rafael Ramos (4-0-0-0)

ARCELIO FLACO (10-1-0-0) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :21¿¹ :45¸¼ 1:23¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 92--- 11 1 4¸¡ 5¹ 11¸¶ 11»^£ Torres J A 119 b 18.00 Built119¶¡ Render Judgment119¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¸£ 4w,faltered 5/16,eased 11
17Apr24 Kee4 ft 4Kº» :22º» :46¶¶ :52¾¼ 2 Msw 80000 86-76 8 6 4¨μ -- 3¸ 4º Rosario J 119 b 2.76 Jet Sweep Joe119¶¢ Fortheloveofrun119¡ Strummin119¸¢ prompt 4w-5p, chased 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 5/19 a19 Sep 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/4 a7 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :48.2b 1/5 29 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48b 2/8

3
20-1 Blue

Bonafide
B.c.2 Authentic - Minks Aprise by Northern Afleet, KY
Purple, Purple Diamonds on Green Sash, Green Diamond on Purple Cap

0.00 Own: Kristen Vass Rajan
Trn: William D. Cowans (11-3-0-2)

YOEL NAVAS (6-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 15/30 12 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 55/61 3 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:03bg 3/9 21 Sep 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:04b 8/9

4
15-1 Yellow

Gee No Hollander
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Coal Front - I Know You Know by Officer, AR
Gray, Gray "JJ" on Black Ball, Black Sleeves, Gray Cap

0.00 Own: Eugenia Thompson Benight
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (1-0-0-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49bg 17/38 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 38/47 10 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:04.4b 11/12 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1bg 15/72

5
2-1 Green

Country Luck
B.c.2 Practical Joke - Chestnut Street by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (102-24-26-15)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (522-71-99-75) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/86 20 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 10/64 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 24/59 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47b 4/50

6
10-1 Black

A. P. Grey
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Honor A. P. - Family Myth by Artie Schiller, KY
Red, Black "TS" on White Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Aaron M. West (81-15-13-8)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (389-54-39-49) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1bg 33/57 18 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01bg 4/15 10 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/5 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/26

7
6-1 Orange

Vehemently
B.g.2 Volatile - Shimmering Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Beige, Hunter Green Triangular Yoke, Hunter Green Sleeves, Beige Cap

50 Own: Carrie L. Brogden, David Menard and Elliott Racing, LL
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (167-19-20-17)

ANDRES CALLEJA (204-15-20-21) 115½

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,880
01Aug24 Ind4 ft u 1mº» :49¶º 1:14¹¾ 1:41^º 2 Msw 32000 48-49 6 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 4»£ De La Cruz F 120 b 6.00 Siesta Key120¶ The Count Is On120¶ Boss of All Bosses120¹£ led rail,clear,yielded 8
04Jun24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22½½ :46¼» 1:00¹» 2 Msw 32000 69-50 5 5 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5½¢ Jimenez A 119 b 3.50 Special Creed116¸¡ Permit to Carry119¹£ Cupid's Thunder119¨μ wawk st,3p,press,faded 5
Workout(s): a15 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 1/20 28 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 3/27

8
8-1 Pink

Master Mule
B.c.2 Army Mule - Shippy by Midshipman, KY
Orange, Orange "JJ" on Navy Ball, Navy Sleeves, Orange Cap

0.00 Own: J and J Stables (John Williams)
Trn: Robert Medina (28-4-3-7)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (93-18-8-16) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :35.2bg 1/6 16 Oct 24 Ttc 4F my :49.4b 6/27 9 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 18/36 2 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:02bg 2/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Vehemently - has been gelded since last start.

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $1 Place Pick All / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min / 50 cent Early Pick 5 /
$2 WPS Parlay

1 Del Mar
Maiden Claiming FanDuel Racing

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Broadway Unions (L)
Ch.g.4 Union Rags - Broadway Play by Quality Road, KY
Red and black halves, white card emblems, white "VIDEOPOKERCOM" on front, black cap

80 $40,000 Own: Mercedes Stable, LLC
Trn: Adam Kitchingman (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 5 0 0 2 $9,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
2023: 4 0 1 1 $22,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 3 $32,180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 3 0 1 0 $17,680
13Oct24 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¿^ 1:11»¾ 1:35¹¶ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 80-89 4 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 7¹£ 5¸£ 4¹£ Valdivia, Jr. J 125 bfL 22.00 1177 Russells Hustle125¶£ Empire's Classic121¡ Sweet Odyssey121¶¡wpulld,ins,2-3w,kept on 10
13Sep24 Lrc3 ft 5K¼» :21¾º :44¿¼ 1:03¶½ 3g Mcl 40000 50-64 2 5 5¼ 5»£ 4½ 3½¡ Gonzalez S 126 bfL 4.50 Jerry's Spirit120½ Big Gain120¡ Broadway Unions126¿ ins,angled 6wd,gain3rd 6
15Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :21¿¸ :45¶º 1:17¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 107-91 7 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5º¢ Talamo J 124 bfL 6.80 Here Comes Braylon120¨© Bartholdy120¶ Russells Hustle124¡ 4wd into str, no rally 10
19May24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¿½ :46¶½ 1:11^º 35 jMoc 62500-N 60-86 3 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹£ Valdivia, Jr. J 126 bfL 5.50 1213 Lyell's Song118¨© Happy Sprinter119¹£ Broadway Unions126»£ brsh st,stalk3w,weaknd 4
26Apr24 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º¸ :45º¾ 1:03¼¿ 35 Msw 54000 37-80 11 6 9»£ 8»¢ 6¼ 7¿ Valdivia, Jr. J 126 bfL 37.50 1206 Parenting118¸£ Santarena119¸¡ Fame126¸ ins-2w,angl4w,no rally 11
17Aug23 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º» :45¸½ 1:09º¿ 3g Msw 82000 62-71 7 6 4¸ 6º¡ 6¾ 6¶¶¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 7.10 Will Be120¹¢ Arrowthegreat120¡ Bye Bye Ray120¶¢ tracked4-5wd,no menace 8
21Jul23 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :21¼¿ :44¹¾ 1:15¶¾ 3g Msw 82000 74-84 10 8 7º¡ 6¹£ 4¹ 2»¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 29.50 Dr. Venkman116»¢ Broadway Unions120«¬ Uncle Reg120¡ wbrk out,blockd3-4w trn 10
18Jun23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21½» :44º¾ 1:09¿^ 35 Msw 61000 69-60 1 12 9¹£ 6¹¢ 7½ 7¶¸¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 70.70 1211 Sir Atticus126¶¡ Elwood Blues118¸¢ Midnight Fury126º¢wbmpd st,ins,angled4wd 12
20May23 SA5 ft 6K½¾ :21¾» :44½¶ 1:16¾½ 35 jMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 76-76 1 6 3¹¡ 3¸ 4» 3¿ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 19.20 1211 Mor Tequila120º£ Big Hat Willie120º¢ Broadway Unions120¶¡ woff slw,inside,held3rd 6
Workout(s): a5 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :47.3h 1/30 a28 Sep 24 Slr 3F ft :36h 1/10 7 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/34 30 Aug 24 Dmr 3F ft :35.4hg 2/15

2
3-1 White

Daddy Justify (L)
Ch.g.3 Justify - Flattering (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

77 $35,000 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (0-0-0-0) 115»

2024: 7 0 2 1 $18,460 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $18,960 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $13,960

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,060
27Sep24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46¿¸ 1:11¹º 1:37¿º 35 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 84--- 1 4¸ 4¸ 5¶¶ -- -- Maldonado E A 121 L 4.40 1026 Captain Choochies125»£ Bearings125º¢ Stick Shift121º¢wpulled up3/16,walk off 7
01Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46»» 1:10½¾ 1:37^¼ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 76-82 6 2¶ 3¡ 4¼ 4¾¡ 3½ Maldonado E A 121 L 5.10 Saltwater Cowboy121¹ Prince of Power121º Daddy Justify121£ stalk,prss brfly,wknd 10
28Jul24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼» 1:12º¼ 1:39¸¸ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 84-80 1 4» 6¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ 2º¢ Maldonado E A 120 L 6.50 Shot of Courage120º¢ Daddy Justify120¶£ Mongolian Champ113£ inside-2wd,gained 2nd 10
29Jun24 Lrc3 ft 6f½» :22¹¹ :46¸» 1:11^½ 3 Mcl 30000 68-79 6 1 5¶£ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¢ Herrera D A 122 L *.60 Chasing Rain122¶¢ Daddy Justify122»£ Audible Silence122º¡ bid6w into str,falterd 6
19May24 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N¶^^ :48¹¶ 1:13º¶ 1:49¿¶ 35 Mcl 50000 82-84 9 7»¢ 7» 8¹£ 10½ 8¹¢ Franco G 118 L 21.90 1037 Baldoro126¨© Big Juanito126¡ Legitimate Target126¡ wrank inside, no impact 10
23Feb24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47^^ 1:11º¸ 1:37¸» 3 jMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 81-75 7 3¹¡ 3¸ 4» 4¾ 4¶¹¢ Desormeaux K J 122 L 6.80 1088 E J Won the Cup122£ De' Medici120½¢ Mongolian Champ122»¢ stalked4w,3-4w,weaknd 7
20Jan24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¸^ :48»¸ 1:13¶^ 1:38¶¾ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 75-77 4 5º¡ 6¼¡ 5½ 7¾ 6½ Desormeaux K J 121 5.70 1090 Maximum Capacity121¸¢ Gold Foot121«¬ When Heroes Fly121¶£ wbpd/bobbld st,tight1st 8
23Nov23 Dmr1 fm p¸º 5f¸» :22»¼ :45¾^ :57¿¹ 2 Msw 61000 31-26 1 7 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¶¾ 8¸º Fresu A 120 2.50 Practically Broke120¡ E J Won the Cup120¨© Money Makes Money120¶ wstep slow, green 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 3/65 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 28/90 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 33/46 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 44/119

3
4-1 Blue

Mongolian Max (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 City of Light - Tension by Tapit, KY
Robin's egg blue, red 'MGL', robin's egg blue and red halved sleeves, red cap

75 $40,000 Own: Mongolian Stable
Trn: Enebish Ganbat (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 0 0 0 $5,460 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,740
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $5,460 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $4,960

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
11Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 68-74 7 6¼ 7¹£ 8º 8»¡ 7¼£ Ayuso A 120 bL 40.20 Duran125¶ Sir Maximus120¨© Empire's Classic120¶¡ w2w,on heels3/8,3wd 8
25Jul24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¶½ 3g Msw 75000 84-75 2 10¶^ 11¾£ 11½£ 10¾¡ 9¶¹¢ Aguilar A 120 bL 61.20 American Glory120¶¢ Divisible By120¡ Nation125¨μ ins,tip3wd,no impact 11
07Jun24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹^ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¸ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 72-80 3 8º¢ 8º£ 6½¡ 5¶^ 5¶» Aguilar A 118 bL 72.60 1143 Lyell's Song118½¡ Captain Choochies126½ Palagio126¡ ins,angled4w2nd,imprvd 8
11May24 SA6 ft 1m¶½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¶ 1:38¶¿ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 71-80 3 6¸¡ 6¹ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¿£ Aguilar A 118 bL 21.80 1146 Precision Strike126¶¡ Battle Cruiser118½ Navajo Warrior118¶¢wstep slw,2-3w,no rally 6
29Mar24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:11^¶ 1:35¸¿ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 95-72 4 5¹¡ 7¹£ 6½ 6½¢ 5»£ Payeras E 121 bL 14.90 1067 Promissio121¶ When Heroes Fly121¸ Bound to Succeed121¶£ tght1st,tight/shffl2nd 8
23Feb24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47^^ 1:11º¸ 1:37¸» 3 jMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 77-68 2 4¹£ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 6¶½ Franco G 122 bL 18.60 1164 E J Won the Cup122£ De' Medici120½¢ Mongolian Champ122»¢ stalked inside, empty 7
20Jan24 SA1 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :43¿¶ 1:15»¿ 3 Msw 65000 33-71 5 7 8¿ 8¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶»¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 66.10 1153 Maymun122½¡ Mc Vay122º£ Tessuto122¡ wclimb,2-5w,no menace 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 5/38 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 15/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 45/69 30 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 42/46

4
7-2 Yellow

Navajo Warrior (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Crosswinds by Storm Cat, KY
Mulit-colored horizontal lightning bolts, blue sleeves and cap

74 $35,000 Own: Dore or Moewes
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (0-0-0-0) 115»

2024: 5 0 1 1 $9,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $9,420 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $9,420

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,040
04Oct24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46¼» 1:12¸¼ 1:39¶¾ 35 Mcl 20000 96-85 5 5º¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Carmona S 116» bL 3.40 1092 Bowtie Boys121¨© Navajo Warrior116¶º¡ Arromax125¶¢w4-3w,bid in tight 3/8 8
01Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46»» 1:10½¾ 1:37^¼ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 70-75 10 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 6¾ 6¶^ 7¶¶ Kimura K 121 bL 16.20 Saltwater Cowboy121¹ Prince of Power121º Daddy Justify121£ 5wd,3-5wd,weakened 10
21Jul24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :47^» 1:12¶^ 1:38^» 3g Mcl 20000-v 55-65 7 9¼¢ 9º£ 8¾£ 5¿ 5¶¹ Fresu A 120 bL *2.50 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Triple Pass120¼¡ Scorpion Shot120£ wbrutal trip 10
07Jun24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹^ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¸ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 83-58 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8¾ 8¶¸ 8¸¾¡ Hernandez J J 118 bL 6.90 1157 Lyell's Song118½¡ Captain Choochies126½ Palagio126¡ chs3deep,drop back 2nd 8
11May24 SA6 ft 1m¶½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¶ 1:38¶¿ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 79-82 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3¾¡ Frey K 118 bL *2.20 1172 Precision Strike126¶¡ Battle Cruiser118½ Navajo Warrior118¶¢ pressed outside,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 41/44 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 15/49 29 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/55 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51h 50/58

5
8-1 Green

Bolt's Treasure (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Treasure Box by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green, white "WEN-MICK RACING" and emblem on back, green "WM" and shamrocks on white sleeves, green and white cap

82 $40,000 Own: Ruis Racing LLC or Priest
Trn: Mick Ruis, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Oct24 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¿^ 1:11»¾ 1:35¹¶ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 80-79 5 5¸¡ 7¹¢ 9»¢ 10½¢ 8¿¡ Gutierrez M 121 bL 20.50 1173 Russells Hustle125¶£ Empire's Classic121¡ Sweet Odyssey121¶¡ wkeen,drftd early,3-4wd 10
08Sep24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :44½½ 1:09¾¹ 3g Msw 75000 54-85 3 10 10½¢ 9¶¶ 10¾£ 8¾£ Escobedo A 121 bL 79.60 Momad124¶ Bartholdy121¶¢ Mirahmadi121¶¡ wlugged in,climb early 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 22/44 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 57/69 2 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 3/11 23 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 29/36

6
6-1 Black

Mongolian Gold (L)
B.g.4 Connect - Goldbud by Buddha, KY
Robin's egg blue, red 'MGL', robin's egg blue and red halved sleeves, red cap

78 $40,000 Own: Mongolian Stable
Trn: Enebish Ganbat (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 7 0 1 1 $19,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,600
Life: 8 0 2 1 $23,910 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $14,390

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
27Sep24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46¿¸ 1:11¹º 1:37¿º 35 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 74-68 4 7¼ 6» 4¿¡ 4¶^ 4¶º¢ Ayuso A 125 bfL 19.20 1199 Captain Choochies125»£ Bearings125º¢ Stick Shift121º¢ 2w-ins,3-2wd,improved 7
01Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46»» 1:10½¾ 1:37^¼ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 59-75 9 10»£ 9»£ 8¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ Laprida J 125 bfL 11.30 Saltwater Cowboy121¹ Prince of Power121º Daddy Justify121£ svd ground, no factor 10
25Jul24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¹ 1:10¿^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Msw 75000 79-82 3 4¹¡ 7º 6½ 6¿¢ 6¶¸£ Aguilar A 125 bL 53.60 Indispensable120£ Abitmischievous120«¬ Canada Gate120½¢ inside-2wd,no response 8
22Jun24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21½¹ :43¾¿ 1:17¾¾ 3g Msw 41000 56-74 5 3 4¼¡ 4½¡ 4»¡ 3¡ Cedillo A 126 bL 24.50 Dothraki120¨μ Schwarzmeier120¨μ Mongolian Gold126¸¡ ins-2w,mvd out,closed 5
11May24 SA6 ft 1m¶½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¶ 1:38¶¿ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 72-78 1 5¶¡ 5¸¡ 6»¡ 6½ 6¶¶¢ Laprida J 126 bL 4.00 1234 Precision Strike126¶¡ Battle Cruiser118½ Navajo Warrior118¶¢wstep slow,inside,faded 6
20Apr24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46^¼ 1:11¹¹ 1:38¿¿ 35 Msw 54000 72-85 5 5¶¶ 5¶¹ 5¾£ 5¼¡ 2¹¡ Laprida J 126 bL 18.40 1235 Normandy Landing118¹¡ Mongolian Gold126º¡ Duran126¡ laggd ins,2-3w,belated 5
26Jan24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¿» 1:11º½ 1:36¾¶ 4g SOC 25000 - N 38-86 5 5¾ 5¿¡ 5¾£ 6½ 6¿£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 16.70 1246 Ghost of Midnight124¸¢ Mystic Flyer122¹¢ Lambeau122¸£wbit slow, 2wd, 3-2wd 6
30Dec23 SA2 gd 6f½^ :21¼¼ :44º» 1:09¿¼ 35 Mcl 20000 24-78 5 6 6¶^ 5½¡ 4º¡ 3¶* Aguilar A 122 bL 19.40 1256 Grand Tiger124¡ The Giants Candy124¡ Mongolian Gold122£wstep slow,late run ins,PL2nd 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 41/68 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 48/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 42/82 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Mongolian Max - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DEL MAR - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:30 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Early Pick 4 (Races 2-5) / $2 WPS
Parlay

2 Del Mar
Allowance/claiming Modelo

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $40,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts Preferred). Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Irish CornÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Gig Harbor - Smarty Corn by Smarty Jones, CA
Pink, maroon panel, maroon blocks on sleeves, pink cap

76 Own: Daniel C. O'Neill
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 1 1 1 $56,530 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $49,920
2023: 7 3 0 1 $46,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 1 2 $103,270 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $45,600

Track: 2 1 0 0 $46,100
04Oct24 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¶¶ :44¸¼ 1:07½º 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 103-98 1 3 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹¡ Cedillo A 122 bL 7.70 1103 Terry's Boy122¹ Mas Rapido122¡ Irish Corn122¶¢ duel ins,clear,yielded 7
08Sep24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¾ :44¼» 1:17¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 97-28 8 1 2¶ 6¹¢ 12¶¹ 12¹^¡ Gonzalez R 124 bL 7.10 Tiger in My Tank121¨μ Bee Eye Gee119¸¡ Windribbon124£ forwrd,drop back3w trn 12
04Aug24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22^¸ :44½^ :56¼¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 118-99 3 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Ayuso A 122 bL 4.80 Irish Corn122¨μ Belly Up122¶¢ Moon Ice122£ cleared turn, lasted 10
01Jun24 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :44¿¶ 1:09º¸ 3g Alw 23500nw1$/x 85-106 2 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 1.80 1081 Disko Tribute127¡ Irish Corn123¶¢ Doo Wop Don123¸¡ speed,dug in,bested 6
30Jun23 Pln7 ft 6f¸» :23^º :45¹^ 1:10¿¿ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 90-17 5 4 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6¶» 6¹¶¢ Ayuso A 121 bL *.90 Bob's Blue Moon120¹¢ Silent Sunday120¸ Strength of Autism120¶¡ wbmpd st,close,stopped 6
03Jun23 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22¶¶ :45¸½ 1:10¶¹ 3 Str 50000nw2/L/x 101-91 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶¶ Ayuso A 122 bL *.70 1068 Irish Corn122¶¶ The Bullion Bomber121¶¡ Hot Chicks Only122¨μ speed,ridden out 5
20May23 GG5 ft o 5K¶¸^ :21¿¹ :44¼¶ 1:02¾¾ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x 89-92 1 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º Ayuso A 119 bL 4.00 1102 Irish Corn119º The Bullion Bomber121£ Hot Chicks Only120¡ own pace,well clr,drvg 6
28Apr23 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¾ :45¼¸ 1:10¿¿ 3 Str 50000nw2/L/x 96-80 8 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 3.10 1070 Irish Royalty123¹¢ Hot Chicks Only122¨μ Irish Corn120¨© close up,led,weakened 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/14 17 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.2h 4/21 29 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:03h 12/13 31 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 30/57

2
7-2 White

News At Ten (GB) (L)
B.g.4 Twilight Son (GB) - News Desk (GB) by Cape Cross (IRE), GB
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

94 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 1 $13,420 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $16,315
2023: 3 1 1 1 $16,951 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 3 $33,266 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,120

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,620
06Oct24 SA1 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¹ :43¸½ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 87-96 7 4 5º¡ 5º 3¹ 4¶¢ Kimura K 122 bL 3.50 1154 Central Dispatch122¶ Oscar Joy119¨μ Irish Royalty124«¬w3-4w,floated out upper 8
07Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :45¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:34^» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 120-84 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 10»¡ 10¶» Berrios H I 123 bL 4.90 Eye On Ry125¸¡ Zio Jo123¨μ On the Whim125£ bmp,2w,outr prssr,wkn 12
17Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22»^ :44½¾ :56»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 70-100 3 8 7»¢ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 3¶¢ Berrios H I 122 bL 4.20 Boss Sully124¡ Red Pill122£ News At Ten122¡ woff slow,insd,rallied 8
27May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¶½ :44»½ 1:07¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 126-99 3 8 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 7º¢ Berrios H I 124 bL 16.20 1140 Virat124¡ Thorne House126¶¡ Tigerhon126¡ brf chs,clear,yielded 9
03Mar23 eDun(IRE) sto 1m 1:40º¾ 3 Stk - Patton S. - 42k T-95 2 2¸ Lee W 131 6.00 Cairo134¸ News At Ten131¶¢ Stormy Entry131¡ no match for winner 8
03Feb23 eDun(IRE) sto 1m 1:38½¹ 3 Msw - Join Us On Instagram -13k T-86 8 1¸£ Lee W 134 2.25 News At Ten134¸£ Seven Hills134¶¢ Miami Thunder127¡ led & clear fnl f 14
13Jan23 eDun(IRE) sto 1m 1:40º» 3 Msw - Book Online At Dundalk -13k T-75 10 3¶¢ Roche L F 134 *1.25 Teutates127£ Signatory134¡ News At Ten134¡ never nearer 13
12Jun22 eGow(IRE) ylp 7f 1:28¸¹ 2 Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -17k T-85 7 4¹¢ Roche L F 133 10.00 Zoinnocent128¶£ La Dolce Vita128¶¡ Gaelic Nation133«¬ no extra fnl f 10
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 1/6 18 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 6/16 29 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/12 19 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 4/8

3
6-1 Blue

Please FocusÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mrazek - Atlantic Swing by Stormy Atlantic, CA
Green, green 'HDR' on white ball on back, white sleeves, green and white cap

93 Own: Hay Day Racing
Trn: George L. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 1 1 0 $44,700 Turf: 14 4 3 0 $191,814
2023: 7 2 1 0 $93,414 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 3 0 $193,814 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $41,940

Track: 6 1 1 0 $56,140
22Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22½¾ :45¸¿ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 92-97 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ Baze T 120 bL 10.10 Tigerhon122¶¡ Please Focus120¡ Sigiloso122«¬ pace ins, yielded late 8
09Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22^¿ :44¿¸ 1:09º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-84 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4º 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez R 124 bL 12.40 Chick's Dig It122º¢ Joe Don Looney124¨μ Windribbon124»¡ duel inside, weakened 9
20Jul24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹^ :22º¾ :45^º :56»º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 93-93 5 2 3¨μ 3¡ 3¶¡ 8¹¢ Gonzalez R 124 bL 11.90 Tigerhon124¡ Fleet Feet122¨μ Nesso's Lastharrah118¶¢ wbrsh st,vie3w,no match 10
13Jun24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22»» :45¶¸ 1:15½º 4g Str 25000cnd 136-92 1 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4º¡ Gonzalez R 124 L 3.60 1085 Give Me the Lute122¨© Proof He Rides122¶¢ Cane Creek Road122¹¢ vied inside,weakened 6
17May24 SA6 fm p¹^ 5f¶½^ :21¸½ :44¶½ :56¹¾ 4g Clm 45000 (50-45) 90-97 5 4 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Gonzalez R 121 vL 12.70 1078 Please Focus121£ Idaho Once124¶¢ Devil Moon122¶¢ brk out,bid3deep,clear 5
26Apr24 SA3 fm p¹^ 6fº» :22º¾ :45^½ 1:09¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 125-93 6 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹ Gutierrez M 126 L 4.00 1082 Grazed126¶£ McGregor Lake126¡ Bronko Nagurski126¨μ vied3deep,duel2w,wknd 7

Claimed by Hay Day Racing from Reddam Racing LLC for $20,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
10Aug23 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸» :22¹½ :45^¿ :57^^ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45)-v 92-96 5 6 5¸£ 5¹ 5¸ 5¸¢ Gutierrez M 122 L *1.90 Cruzin Man120¶¡ Acquired Class118¨© Castleknock112¨© wbpd/bobbld st,2-3w,tip 9
17Jun23 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¶ :44^» 1:12¶¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 113-91 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ Gutierrez M 122 L 6.40 1024 Agency122¨μ Smart Code122¸¢ Horace Mann122«¬ wins,drftd/bpd into str 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 7/15 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/82 29 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 33/55 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 46/84

4
4-1 Yellow

Tranche (L)
B.g.3 Collected - Theory of Change by Archarcharch, KY
Blue, grey "AK" emblem on back, white stars on front, grey cuffs and chevrons on sleeves, blue cap

83 Own: William R. Peeples
Trn: Adam Kitchingman (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 2 1 $33,220 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 5 1 0 1 $93,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $126,720 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $80,500

Track: 4 0 1 1 $36,820
21Sep24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21½¾ :44¹¿ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 103-98 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 120 L 2.50 Manitowish124¶¢ Tranche120¡ Took Charge126» pace,duel ins,held2nd 6
07Sep24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21º¼ :43¿¼ 1:15¼¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 115-83 1 11 2¶ 5¹¡ 7¿¢ 10¶¶£ Talamo J 121 L 67.90 Red Flag124£ Pilot Commander119¹ All That Glory119¶¢ ins,ridden 1/4,weaknd 12
10Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21º^ :44½¹ 1:03¸¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 85-88 2 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2º£ Berrios H I 120 L 2.80 For All Mankind124º£ Tranche120¶¡ Manitowish122¶ ins,tip out1/4,2nd bst 6
20Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¹ :44¸¼ 1:15º¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 100-79 8 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¿£ Berrios H I 120 L 18.30 Thorne House124¼¡ Yellow Brick122¹¢ Tranche120¡ speed,duel2w,yield upr 8
07Oct23 SA4 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸^ :44¹º :55¿¼ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 83-72 4 6 7¹ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 8½ Maldonado E A 124 b 12.80 1233 Slider122¶¢ Dark Vintage122¸¢ April Vintage119¨μ wstp slw,chck3/8,bpd1/4 10
13Aug23 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21½¼ :44½¼ 1:09¶¿ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 200k 112-47 2 1 1¡ 2¶ 4½¡ 4¸º Maldonado E A 123 b 12.30 Prince of Monaco118º¢ Muth120º¡ Raging Torrent120¶»¢ set prssrd pace,tired 5
17Jun23 SA7 ft 5f½^ :22¶» :45¹¼ :57¼¾ 2 Stk - FsgTptFutB - 100k 91-89 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½¢ Maldonado E A 119 b 20.00 1233 Tranche119½¢ Mirahmadi119¶¢ Refocus123¶¡ clear,inside,drew off 5
04May23 CD4 ft 5f»» :22»¸ :45º¸ :57º¿ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 200k 82-65 4 4 2¶ 2¸ 2» 3¿£ Maldonado E A 118 b 9.17 Youalmosthadme117¾£ Lou's Legacy118¶ Tranche118¸º press 4p,gave way 5/16 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 2/23 a19 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft :58.4h 1/20 12 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :52h 21/21 31 Aug 24 Dmr 3F ft :39.3h 17/18

5
8-1 Green

Seismic Spirit (IRE) (L)
Ch.g.4 Belardo (IRE) - Tough Spirit (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), IRE
Black, black "SDR" on orange & royal blue ball on back, blue & orange striped sleeves and cap

91 Own: Slam Dunk Racing
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $23,840 Turf: 14 3 3 2 $115,860
2023: 6 2 2 1 $67,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 3 2 $115,860 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $14,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
08Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 5f¸» :21¾º :44¹¶ :56¶» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 115-92 8 8 2¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 8º Gutierrez R 122 bL 15.60 Sorrento Sky119¡ Red Pill122¨μ Dos Passos122£ wbpd brk&early,rush up 11
10Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸» :45¹¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 28000 (32-28) 103-90 2 2 4¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶ 6¹* Herrera D A 119 bL 3.60 My Summr Drem121¶¢ Whtmkessmmyrun121¡ Forgiving Spirit119¡ wwaited trn,impeded str,PL5th 7
16Jun24 SA12 fm y *6K¾º :22¸º :44»¾ 1:12½» 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 102-94 12 1 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 9º¢ Gonzalez R 124 bL 9.10 1147 We're in Trouble118«¬ Anmer Hall124¶ Dancing Rinca124¶¢ stalked 3-4wd,weeaknd 12
27May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¶½ :44»½ 1:07¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 116-103 6 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ Herrera D A 124 bL 10.50 1197 Virat124¡ Thorne House126¶¡ Tigerhon126¡ alertly,inside,no bid 9
05Apr24 SA5 fm p¶^ 6f½» :22^¿ :45¶^ 1:08»» 4g Clm 25000 (30-25)nw3/L-v 102-100 4 2 2¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Herrera D A 122 bL 5.40 1144 Seismic Spirit122¸¢ Silver Surfer124¨μ Johnny Drama124¶ closest,bid2wd,clear 9
11Jun23 SA1 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¶¶ :45¾¼ 1:15½» 3g Str 50000nw3/L 112-99 3 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Hernandez J J 118 bL 1.70 1107 Doncic126¡ Seismic Spirit118¶¡ Beaudacious126¨μ vied btw/2w,led,gamely 8
26May23 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¸ :45¼¼ 1:10¶¼ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 80-91 5 3 5¸¡ 7¹£ 5¹ 4£ Hernandez J J 118 bL 2.80 1112 Please Focus118¨μ Westward Look126¨© Barsabas119¡wbit tight5/16,willngly 8
29Apr23 SA10 fm p 6K¸^ :23¸¶ :45¸» 1:14¿¸ 3g SOC 50000 - N 115-93 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Hernandez J J 118 bL 4.40 1114 Seismic Spirit118¡ Greenbow126¸¢ Tigerhon126«¬ ins pair,clear,lasted 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 5/5 19 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02h 13/20 12 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/20 5 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/28

6
5-1 Black

Oscar Joy (L)
B.g.3 Oscar Performance - Reversiontothemean by Curlin, KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB,' black cap

93 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 2 0 $67,800 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $67,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $67,800 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $45,500

Track: 3 1 0 0 $46,000
06Oct24 SA1 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¹ :43¸½ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 94-97 4 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 2¸ 2¶ Rispoli U 119 bL 3.10 1110 Central Dispatch122¶ Oscar Joy119¨μ Irish Royalty124«¬w2-3w,shftd/bmpd upper 8
08Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 5f¸» :21¾º :44¹¶ :56¶» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 79-93 11 11 10»£ 10½£ 9»¡ 6¹£ Hernandez J J 119 bL 9.10 Sorrento Sky119¡ Red Pill122¨μ Dos Passos122£ wbpd st,checked7/16-3/8 11
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 66-93 9 8 7»¢ 8¹£ 7º 1«¬ Hernandez J J 121 bL 3.80 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡ waltrd6wpast1/4,up wire 9
25Jul24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¶½ 3g Msw 75000 112-85 10 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 4¶¡ 7½¢ Fresu A 120 bL 5.60 American Glory120¶¢ Divisible By120¡ Nation125¨μ prss outs,vie btw,fade 11
08Jun24 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23¸¿ :45¼½ 1:15^º 35 Msw 54000 99-88 8 8 5¹¡ 5» 5¹ 2¸¡ Hernandez J J 118 bL 6.40 1087 Pure Madness118¸¡ Oscar Joy118¡ Osage Creek118¶woff slw,shftd turn&upr 8
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 1/1 16 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 2/6 28 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 15/44 21 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 8/41

7
3-1 Orange

Mo Gold (L)
B.h.5 Uncle Mo - Lochinvar's Gold by Seeking the Gold, KY
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

95 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 1 0 0 $16,100 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $67,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $83,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
31Aug24 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21½½ :44¹¾ :56¶º 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 117-83 2 3 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 8º 10¶¶¢ Smith M E 119 15.10 Motorious123£ Johnny Podres120«¬ No Nay Hudson120¶¡ wpulled,gettng out turn 10
11Aug24 SR7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :45»¹ 1:09»¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 82-92 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Espinoza A 125 L 3.00 Mo Gold125¸ Ballyvaughan Gig125¡ Satanta125¹ speed 2p,held sway 5
25Feb22 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21¾» :44¹¾ 1:07¾^ 3 Msw 67000 134-110 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Smith M E 122 L *1.20 1168 Mo Gold122¶¢ Beef Winslow122¸£ Admiral Halsey122¸£ 2path,rail,inched away 9
30Jan22 SA1 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¾¸ :45¿¹ 1:15¸½ 3 Msw 67000 111-96 2 1 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Prat F 122 bL *.40 1169 Epoch122¨μ Mo Gold122¶¸¢ Godsend122¶¡ wbumped st, caught late 7
09Jan22 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿½ :44»½ 1:08½¿ 3 Msw 67000 119-96 1 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Desormeaux K J 122 bL 4.00 1184 Shut Up Michael122¡ Mo Gold122»¡ Ko Samui122¶¡ wbk slw,clear,grudgngly 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :36.2h 4/16 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 38/71 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.1h 2/46 5 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Oscar Joy will race with Blinkers Off

a
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DEL MAR - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $2 WPS Parlay

3 Del Mar
Maiden Caesars Sportsbook

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts
Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5 Red

Going DeepÀ
B.f.2 Bodexpress - Quick Wampum by Indian Charlie, CA
Lime green, white stars on back and sleeves, lime green cap

71 Own: Cady or Leatherman
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 2 0 $21,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $21,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :45»¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 klMsw 54000 91-61 3 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Maldonado E A 120 b *1.50 1082 Rizzleberry Rose120¡ Going Deep120º¢ Cloudy Rose120£ ins,yielded grudgingly 12
15Jun24 SA4 ft 5f½^ :22¾» :46¾» :59¼¼ 2 klMsw 54000 80-81 5 7 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ Maldonado E A 118 b 3.00 1100 Thirsty Mama118¶ Going Deep118¸£ Miss McKinzie118¡ wstp slw,green,drft str 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4hg 20/51 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 21/71 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02hg 37/64 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 53/126

2
3-1 White

Zoe's CandyÀ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Danzing Candy - Love Apple by Lion Heart, CA
Purple, yellow chevrons front and back, purple dots on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

73 Own: Cheryl Doyle
Trn: George L. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 1 0 $5,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,800
25Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22¸¸ :46¸¼ 1:05¹¾ 2 k Mcl 32000 63-73 7 4 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ Payeras E 120 33.90 Don't Tell Tammo120¡ Zoe's Candy120¿ She's My Flame120£ bid3w3/8,led,outfinshd 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 11/38 14 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :38.2h 22/25 7 Oct 24 SA 2F ft :25.1h 9/12 5 Sep 24 LA 3F ft :36.3h 2/4

3
5-1 Blue

Kapalua RideÀ
Ch.f.2 Mastery - Modest by Flatter, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Antonio Garcia (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:05.2h 37/37 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 10/90 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.4hg 54/82 5 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 38/60

4
12-1 Yellow

DaddygaveittomeÀ
Ch.f.2 Dads Caps - Instastory by Champ Pegasus, CA
White, blue horse front & back, white cap

22 Own: Alvarez or Lopez
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,080
13Oct24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¼» :46¾¶ 1:06¾¶ 2 klMcl 50000 53-28 11 3 9¸¡ 9¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶¹ Escobedo A 120 108.00 939 Gracie's Big Day115¶£ Newport Dreamz120¡ Sunset Grazen120£ tracked 5-4wd,weakened 11
13Sep24 Lrc8 ft 5f¶^^ :22»º :46½¿ :59¼» 2 klMcl 50000 41-32 2 5 5¸£ 5º 5¼¡ 4¾¢ Pereira T J 120 16.60 Cioppina Pasadina120¶¢ Hot Shot120¶ Lucky Sermon120¼wbrk in/bpd,ins,mvd out 7
22Aug24 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :22¸» :46º¿ 1:06^¾ 2 Mcl 32000 54-5 5 3 3¶ 5¹¡ 5¿¡ 5¸¶¡ Escobedo A 117 17.10 It's a Factor120º Cardinal Spirit120¡ Terry's Service120¶^ wbk out,forwrd3deep,wkn 5
01Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22º¼ :45½¹ :57¿^ 2 k Msw 75000 57-27 2 7 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¸^£ Escobedo A 120 42.90 Supa Speed120¶¡ Sophistry120£ My Perfect Wave120¨©wstp slw,2w-ins,no fctr 8
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:03.1h 74/78

5
7-2 Green

Co HeartÀ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Majestic Harbor - Corrine by Chief Seattle, CA
Red, white sash, red and black bars on white sleeves, red cap

60 Own: Paula Capestro
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 1 $4,907 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,907 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Kee1 ft *7fº» :23½^ :48¶¹ 1:31^^ 2 k Mcl 30000-c 23-65 5 7 8¼ 8»¢ 6¹¡ 3¶£ Moncada I 112½ 5.92 Bisa119¶¢ Magnetic Beach119¡ Co Heart112«¬ bmp st,ins,up show btw 8

Claimed by Capestro Paula S. from Deerfield Farm Racing and McLean Racing Club for $30,000, McGee Paul J. - Trainer
21Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¾ :45¹¿ 1:10½¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 34-54 7 7 9¿¢ 8¾¢ 6½ 5¿¡ Moncada I 112½ 27.94 Grace On Grace112¹£ La Bukana119¡ Streaking119¸¡ 2w,moved up,left lead 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/19 14 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 26/30 7 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 53/61 31 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50bg 71/125
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Daddygaveittome,Co Heart will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-5 DMR-10/31/2024-3

DEL MAR - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $1 Pick Six (Races 4-9) / $2 WPS Parlay

4 Del Mar
Maiden Horse Racing Women's

Summit Day at the Races!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming
Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Holly Goquickly (FR) (L)
B.f.3 No Nay Never - Moon River (IRE) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), FR
Navy, orange stars, white hoops on gray sleeves, orange cap

78 Own: Memento Vivere Racing
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,500
05Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶^ 1:11¹º 1:35^¹ 35k Msw 54000 74-72 6 11¼¢ 11½£ 11½¡ 10¾¢ 10¶¹¡ Kimura K 121 L 20.70 1108 Mizzyaan121¹¢ Sophisticate121¸¢ Den of Iniquity125«¬wstep slow,ins-3wd 2nd 11
24Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¸ 1:11^» 1:36^¿ 3gk Msw 75000 87-84 6 6¼ 6º 5º 5¹¡ 4º Gonzalez R 121 L 20.20 Bottle Rocket121¹ She'z the Law121¨© Interplay125¶ ins,2wd-ins,no threat 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/68 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/71 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 41/60 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 48/64

2
5-2 White

Sophisticate (L)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Summershine (IRE) by Three Valleys, KY
Amaranthine, amaranthine cap

90 Own: John M. B. O'Connor
Trn: John Shirreffs (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 1 1 $25,380 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $25,380
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $25,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,500
05Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶^ 1:11¹º 1:35^¹ 35k Msw 54000 79-89 11 10»£ 10¼¢ 9» 5¸£ 2¹¢ Berrios H I 121 L 4.20 1077 Mizzyaan121¹¢ Sophisticate121¸¢ Den of Iniquity125«¬ 3deep,2-4w,closed well 11
07Sep24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¾º 3gk Msw 75000 84-93 7 10¾¡ 10¾¢ 10»£ 8»£ 4¶£ Berrios H I 121 L *2.00 Sweet Delta Dawn121¶ Mizzyaan121¡ Everything Bugs Me121¨μ ins,eased out,run btw 12
02Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾½ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶¼ 3gk Msw 75000 72-89 9 8º£ 7º¡ 7¸£ 6¹ 3¸¡ Frey K 120 L 10.20 Hannah Buckle120¶¡ Helga Brandt120¶ Sophisticate120£ wrank erly,2w,3-4w,mild 9
27May24 SA5 fm p 6K¸^ :22¿^ :46¶º 1:15»¼ 35k Msw 54000 72-88 8 11 11¿£ 11¼£ 8¹¢ 5¹ Frey K 118 L 65.00 1040 Princess Midnight126¡ Not A Sinner118¡ Glamora118¡ woff slow,2-4w,angl out 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/44 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 13/60 19 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 20/33 29 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 2/21

3
6-1 Blue

Interplay (L)
B.f.4 Irish Surf - Play It True by Yes It's True, KY
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

86 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 3 0 0 1 $12,740 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $12,740
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $12,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,500
05Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶^ 1:11¹º 1:35^¹ 35k Msw 54000 99-85 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ Ayuso A 125 L 23.00 1098 Mizzyaan121¹¢ Sophisticate121¸¢ Den of Iniquity125«¬ clear3/16,yield midstr 11
07Sep24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¾º 3gk Msw 75000 88-87 5 7½ 8½¢ 8º£ 10¼£ 9»£ Smith M E 125 L 11.30 Sweet Delta Dawn121¶ Mizzyaan121¡ Everything Bugs Me121¨μ 3w,circled 6w,lack bid 12
24Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¸ 1:11^» 1:36^¿ 3gk Msw 75000 92-86 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¹ Fresu A 125 L 11.90 Bottle Rocket121¹ She'z the Law121¨© Interplay125¶ stalk2w,2-3w,miss2nd 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 41/68 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 28/90 2 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 11/11 a25 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/16

4
8-1 Yellow

Cailin Dana (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Entrechat by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, three green pine trees on back, pine green collar and sleeves, white cap

78 Own: Stepaside Farm, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,080 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $24,140
2023: 3 0 1 0 $22,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $24,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $18,900
06Oct24 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½^ :21¿^ :43¿º 1:08º¾ 35k Msw 54000 52-84 3 5 7¶^ 7¿ 7» 6» Maldonado E A 121 L 22.90 1149 Not A Sinner121¶¢ Ashley121¸ Irish Rose124«¬ wbpd st,check insd 3/8 7
10Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45¼¸ :57º¸ 3gk Msw 75000 98-65 10 5 4¶£ 6¶£ 8¸ 10¾£ Berrios H I 120 bL 11.80 Queen Maxima120¶£ Blissterinthesun120¨μ Girvin Gal120£ 3-4deep,mvd out,faded 10
08Jun24 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23¸¿ :45¼½ 1:15^º 35 Msw 54000 116-80 5 2 2¶ 2¸ 3¶ 5¼¡ Berrios H I 117 L 9.00 1165 Pure Madness118¸¡ Oscar Joy118¡ Osage Creek118¶ closest,chsd2w,weaknd 8
14Oct23 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f¾» :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08¿^ 2 k Msw 61000 58-81 9 5 7½ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 5º£* Desormeaux K J 120 7.40 1189 Iscreamuscream120¸¡ Not A Sinner120¶£ Impec113«¬ 2-3w,angled5w,no rally,PL4th 9
09Sep23 Dmr5 fm p 1m½^ :46¹¹ 1:12º¼ 1:36¾¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 110-82 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 5º£ Vazquez R A 120 8.00 Flattery122¶ Loterie120¶¢ Angiolleta122¸¢ bid 3deep,weakened 8
04Aug23 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23^º :46¹^ :58¶½ 2 k Msw 82000 49-81 6 5 6»¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 120 6.50 Mysticism120¶¢ Cailin Dana120£ Kaliforna K120«¬ wbobbld,4-3w mv,game 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SAo 6F ft 1:14h 1/1 19 Oct 24 SA o 6F ft 1:13.1h 2/2 13 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37h 2/4 2 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:03.3h 3/3

5
15-1 Green

Bolt's Broad (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Awesome Broad by Mr. Broad Blade, KY
Green, white "WEN-MICK RACING" and emblem on back, green "WM" and shamrocks on white sleeves, green and white cap

82 Own: Ruis Racing LLC
Trn: Mick Ruis, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 8 0 2 1 $49,748 Turf: 16 0 3 5 $118,694
2023: 7 0 2 2 $57,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 0 4 5 $145,254 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $13,774

Track: 8 0 2 1 $44,820
05Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶^ 1:11¹º 1:35^¹ 35k Msw 54000 79-84 9 9»¢ 9¼ 10»¡ 8»¢ 5¼¢ Gonzalez R 125 bL 89.40 1097 Mizzyaan121¹¢ Sophisticate121¸¢ Den of Iniquity125«¬ 2wd,ins,tip out,imprvd 11
07Sep24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¾º 3gk Msw 75000 85-79 12 9½¡ 9¾¢ 9»£ 12¿¡ 11¶^£ Gonzalez R 125 bL 38.70 Sweet Delta Dawn121¶ Mizzyaan121¡ Everything Bugs Me121¨μ lost ground 4-wide 12
29Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :45¾» 1:11^» 1:37^¹ 3gk Msw 75000 81-68 5 9½ 8¼¢ 5»¢ 5½¡ 5¶¸¢ Gonzalez R 125 bL 54.90 Cavalieri121¸ Philippa121¶¢ Accuracy121º ins,advncd3w,no threat 9
13Jul24 Elp7 ft 1m¸^ :47ºº 1:12¼½ 1:38½¹ 3gk Msw 71000 69-68 2 9¼ 6¹¢ 7» 7¼¢ 7¾£ Saez G 124 bL 6.09 Playback118¶ Churning Berni118¸ Baby Avery111¸¢ w3w,botherd/stdy btw1/2 12
20Jun24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45º^ 1:23¹¿ 3gk Msw 120000 53-78 7 4 6»¡ 5º 4¸¡ 2¶£ Landeros C 124 bL 8.02 Come as You Are118¶£ Bolt's Broad124«¬ Islander118¶ lean out st,4p,6p upr 8
01May24 CD6 fm p¸º 1B¹¿ :49¶» 1:13¸^ 1:43¾» 3gk Msw 120000 68-85 4 9º£ 10»¡ 10¼ 9¼£ 8»¡ Prat F 125 bL 6.85 Pendulum118«¬ Bedazzle 'Em118¶ Carnane118«¬ wstdy early,2p,no impct 11
05Apr24 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47¼½ 1:11½» 1:35¿» 35k Msw 65000 82-84 5 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ Frey K 126 bL 2.90 1105 No No No Never126¡ Bolt's Broad126¡ Kelly's Out126«¬ aim2w,bid btwn midstr 5
28Jan24 SA3 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼» 1:10¿¶ 1:35¾¶ 45k Msw 65000 105-89 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¶ Frey K 124 bL 8.50 1119 Mirari124¶ Dancing Mo124«¬ Bolt's Broad124¸ 2w-ins,tip out,bid 1/8 6
31Dec23 SA3 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48¶» 1:12»¾ 1:36º½ 35k Msw 65000 73-83 1 5¸ 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¢ Frey K 122 L *1.00 1113 Thirty Carats122¶ No No No Never122¸¢ Princess Midnight122¨© ins,mvd out,miss3rd 7
26Nov23 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :47¿» 1:12¶½ 1:35¾» 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 60-90 7 8» 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¡ 2¶¢ Frey K 120 L 26.60 Lakota Spirit123¶¢ Bolt's Broad120«¬ Luminiferous120£ btw,2-3w,bid4deep uppr 10
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 1/15 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 26/49 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 43/71 22 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.3h 3/43

6
4-1 Black

Spanish Cara (IRE) (L)
Ch.f.3 Raven's Pass - Spanish Dawn (IRE) by Helmet (AUS), IRE
Black, light blue sash, white sleeves, light blue dots, light blue stripe on black cap

82 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or Colburn
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 2 0 $7,920 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $6,596
2023: 1 0 0 1 $1,937 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $9,857 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
24Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¸ 1:11^» 1:36^¿ 3gk Msw 75000 97-82 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ Rispoli U 121 bL 1.40 Bottle Rocket121¹ She'z the Law121¨© Interplay125¶ wstep slw,rushd ins,wkn 6
27Jul24 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47½½ 1:12º¼ 1:36»½ 3gk Msw 75000 54-82 12 11½¡ 10¼£ 10º£ 8º£ 5¸ Rispoli U 120 hL 6.80 Baltic Fire120£ She'z the Law120¨μ Thea120«¬ wbk slw,2w,3-5w,outkckd 12
05May24 eSli(IRE) ylp 5f 1:20»» 3g Msw - Tote.ie Median Auction -14k T-75 7 2¶¡ McMonagle D B 129 *.70 Her Ladyship129¶¡ Spanish Cara129¡ Goldrush Kid134½ led, headed, no extra 9
12Apr24 eDun(IRE) sto 6f 1:14»^ 3g Msw - ISF EBF Median Auction -17k T-77 6 2¶ McMonagle D B 128 *1.20 Transcending Glory133¶ Spanish Cara128¡ Gaenari128¹¢ every chance fnl f 13
25Mar23 eCur(IRE) sfp 5f 1:05¾¹ 2 Msw - Alkumait Capital EBF -22k T-70 3 3¹¡ Cleary R P 128 5.00 Bucanero Fuerte133¸£ Sturlasson133£ Spanish Cara128¹¢ ran green, kept on 11
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 1/15 a12 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 1/5 26 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/11 12 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :46.4h 2/61

7
3-1 Orange

Everything Bugs Me (L)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - History Made by Giant's Causeway, KY
Turquoise, white emblem on front and back, red sleeves and cap

89 Own: Rebecca Young
Trn: Rolando Quinonez (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 1 $14,350 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $26,550
2023: 1 0 1 0 $12,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $26,550 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $21,700
07Sep24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¾º 3gk Msw 75000 93-94 6 6¼¡ 6»£ 7º¢ 5» 3¶¡ Desormeaux K J 121 L 15.50 Sweet Delta Dawn121¶ Mizzyaan121¡ Everything Bugs Me121¨μ rate,angl 5w,run btw 12
02Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾½ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶¼ 3gk Msw 75000 83-84 8 4¸ 3¶ 3¶ 5¸¡ 8»¡ Kimura K 120 L 8.10 Hannah Buckle120¶¡ Helga Brandt120¶ Sophisticate120£ 2-3wd,3-4wd,weakened 9
25May24 CD4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :47¿¸ 1:12¾º 1:38»¸ 3gk Msw 120000 111-91 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 7º¢ 7¸¡ 5¹¡ Cedillo A 118 hL 7.07 Quietly118¡ I Am the Sauce118¶¢ Stephanieswarrior111¶ 6-w 3/16,no final bid 12
05Apr24 Kee5 gd p 1Cº¸ :49^¸ 1:15¶¹ 1:58¾¼ 3 k Msw 100000 107-80 6 3¸ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¡ 6½£ Machado L 120 L 3.29 Sy B120¶ Ms Sedona120º¢ Rock Lucky120¨μ bump st,stalk 3p,faded 11
02Dec23 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :47¼» 1:12½º 1:36º» 2 k Msw 61000 87-87 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 2¶£ Smith M E 120 28.40 Golden Ghost120¶£ Everything Bugs Me120¶¢ Visually120¶wbpd,re-bid3w1/4,wllng 12
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 1/5 19 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 6/20 12 Oct 24 Slr 6F ft 1:13.1h 1/2 5 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/28

8
8-1 Pink

Petite Ange (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Big Maple by Overanalyze, KY
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

64 Own: Juan Garcia
Trn: Victor Garcia (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 3 1 $36,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 4 0 0 2 $10,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 3 3 $47,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 2 $15,040
29Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :45¾» 1:11^» 1:37^¹ 3gk Msw 75000 86-58 3 6¹ 6º¡ 6»£ 6¾ 7¶¾£ Berrios H I 121 L 31.10 Cavalieri121¸ Philippa121¶¢ Accuracy121º 2wd,ins,btwn1/4,empty 9
02Aug24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¹^ 1:12^^ 1:38¸¶ 3gk Msw 75000 80-79 5 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¹ 3»¡ Berrios H I 120 L 20.70 Normandy Queen120¡ Well Funded125» Petite Ange120¹¡ ins-2w,2-4w,flattened 10
08Jun24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :45^^ 1:10»¸ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 58-59 7 6 6¹ 6º 7º£ 6¿¡ Franco G 118 L 7.70 1034 Sharp Ride126¸¢ Big Celebration126¸¢ Eltonsingsanother126¶¢ 3-4wide,angled out 7
18May24 SA1 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13º» 1:39½¾ 35k Msw 54000 66-77 2 4¶£ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2º¡ Franco G 118 L 21.10 1024 Miss Rockette118º¡ Petite Ange118¨© Hymnal118¨μ stalk2-3w,3-4w,gain2nd 5
29Mar24 SA2 ft 7f¸¾ :22¼» :45¾½ 1:23»¼ 3 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)-N 91-68 2 1 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¹¡ 2¶^ Franco G 122 L 7.80 1026 Sugar Fish122¶^ Petite Ange122¹¡ Ur in Trouble122¶¢ vied inside, held 2nd 6
16Feb24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶¿ :45¹½ 1:12¶¿ 3 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 72-72 3 3 6¹ 4¸¢ 4¶ 2£ Franco G 122 L 14.10 1014 Pacific Rose122£ Petite Ange122¨© Pace Lane122¶¡wrank/brsh erly,ins-3wd 7
29Dec23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :45¸º 1:09½¿ 2 k Msw 65000 47-42 3 7 8» 8¼ 8¿£ 8¶¾£ Franco G 121 55.90 1026 Kinza121½¡ Splendora121¶ Ms Bo J121¶¡ settled,2-3w,no respns 11
02Nov23 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¶¾ :45¼¿ 1:18¶¿ 2 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 68-63 5 6 7¶£ 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¼ Pereira T J 120 11.20 1013 Don't Bring Crazy120¹¢ Criticism120¸£ Petite Ange120º¡ stdy7/16,3-5w,flattnd 7
09Sep23 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :22^º :46^¹ 1:04¿º 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 24-56 3 9 9¼¢ 7º¡ 3º 3»¢ Berrios H I 122 7.50 Beau Soleil122¶ Super Enticing122º¢ Petite Ange122¹¢ whit gate,hopped start 9
06Aug23 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22½¹ :45»¿ :56¿½ 2 k Msw 82000 22-54 6 7 8¿ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶¸¡ Franco G 120 55.80 Julias Dream120»¡ Avoir120¨μ Next Right Thing120¶¢ 3wd turn, no factor 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/65 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 43/51 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Spanish Cara (IRE) will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-7-6 DMR-10/31/2024-4

DEL MAR - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Late Pick 5 (Races 5-9) / $2 WPS
Parlay

5 Del Mar
Allowance/claiming EVCO Employee Benefits

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

WindribbonÀ (L)
Ch.g.8 Sway Away - Jumanah by Grand Reward, CA
White, black "CK" on front, black "Cali Kid" on back, black stripe on white sleeves, black "CK" on white cap

88 Own: Cali Kid Stables
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 1 0 3 $45,750 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,900
2023: 13 2 1 4 $70,826 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 8 4 12 $237,601 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $24,600

Track: 6 1 0 3 $55,880
18Oct24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :44»^ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87-81 6 4 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 5½£ Rispoli U 124 L 4.80 1177 I'm Ripped119¸¡ California Tiger124£ Spiritual Advisor122º¢ stalked 3wd, weakened 6
08Sep24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¾ :44¼» 1:17¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 18-85 4 12 12¶¸ 12¶^ 8»£ 3¸£ Rispoli U 124 L 5.00 Tiger in My Tank121¨μ Bee Eye Gee119¸¡ Windribbon124£wtoss head/broke in air 12
09Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22^¿ :44¿¸ 1:09º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83-99 2 7 5¸ 4¸¡ 3º 3º¡ Rispoli U 124 L 3.20 Chick's Dig It122º¢ Joe Don Looney124¨μ Windribbon124»¡wstep slw,ins-4w,mildly 9
21Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :22^¾ :44¾¸ 1:16¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)-c 93-72 8 1 1«¬ 5¹ 5¼£ 6¶¶¡ Rispoli U 120 L 6.70 Ultimate120¸¢ Smuggler's Run120º£ Trusty Rusty120¶¢ wvie3deep,crowded3/8 10

Claimed by Cali Kid Stables from Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton) for $20,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
31May24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¼º :45»½ 1:11^¾ 4g Clm 32000 (32-28) 69-79 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Frey K 122 L 4.20 1153 Lansdowne122¨μ Tulane Tryst122¶¡ Windribbon122¶¡ wfracts,ins pair,faltrd 5
23Apr24 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22^¾ :44¶¿ 1:07½^ 4g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 75-96 1 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Cruz A M 124 L 4.50 Diamond Rim123¶¢ Minister of Soul122¨μ Prayer of Jabez122¶ track,2p,kept on 7
27Mar24 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45^¼ 1:09º» 4g Aoc 25000cnd-N 89-98 6 2 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Cruz A M 122 L *1.30 Windribbon122¶£ El Alto Hombre123¨© Reckoning Day122¶¢ 6wd outs foes,driving 6
17Nov23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¾ :45¶¾ 1:09º½ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 78-89 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 L 7.10 1191 The Little H Man123¡ Jack Sixpack123¶£ Windribbon123¶¡ bid3/8,briefly led str 6
22Oct23 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22¾¶ :45¿» 1:09º¾ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 39-82 3 5 9º 9º¢ 7» 6º¡ Chavez A 123 L 4.50 1174 Alexander's Dream127«¬ The Little H Man123¶¢ Talbot Bay127¸¡wchecked 7/16,swung 7w 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 9/21 5 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02h 21/28 27 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/15 21 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 27/41

2
9-5 White

Speed GrazyÀ (L)
B.g.5 Grazen - Speedy Shimmer by Rocky Bar, CA
Royal blue, blue 'MG' in neon green framed white diamond on back, blue trimmed green bars & cuffs on white sleeves, green & white stripe on blue cap

92 Own: Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 10 0 6 2 $94,840 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $16,570
2023: 16 4 4 3 $67,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,040
Life: 37 6 13 5 $192,870 Distance: 26 4 11 5 $163,690

Track: 2 0 2 0 $30,400
27Sep24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :48^½ 1:11½^ 1:36¿¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-98 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 2¼¢ Fresu A 123 bL 2.70 1063 Pure Madness121¼¢ Speed Grazy123¹ Special Club119 wsteady 1st,bid btwn1/2 3
23Aug24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46»^ 1:11»^ 1:36¾¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79-94 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ Fresu A 123 bL *1.20 Brazenly125¹¡ Speed Grazy123¹ Oubabe125¼ wboxed ins 2nd,tip3wd 5
26Jul24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :47¶¹ 1:11º¹ 1:37^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65-93 7 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ Fresu A 123 bL 7.30 Mystic Spirit120¡ Speed Grazy123¹ Brazenly125¿¡ 4w1st,forced2w,denied 8
02Jun24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47^¼ 1:11^¿ 1:37¶¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 85-94 4 4¹ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º 2»¡ Fresu A 124 bL 7.00 1055 Dick Best124»¡ Speed Grazy124«¬ Dark Marcus124¡ inside, 2wd, held 2nd 7
19May24 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¾¼ 1:11¾^ 1:35¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-93 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6º£ Fresu A 124 bL 15.00 1073 Red Cross Knight126¨μ Dont Fight the Fed126¹¡ McGregor Lke124¨©wsqueezed early,ins-2wd 7
03May24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¿ 1:12¸½ 1:39¸¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 101-81 4 4º¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3º Herrera D A 124 bL 4.80 1025 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¸£ Spiritual Advisor124¶¢ Speed Grazy124¨© ins-2w,tip out,held3rd 6
05Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :47^¿ 1:11¿½ 1:37¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87-86 7 8»¢ 5¸¡ 3¶ 9¼ 7¿ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.60 1030 Dont Fight the Fed124¹¢ Brazenly124¡ California Bay124¡ wind,bpd/chckd into str 9
08Mar24 SA8 gd 1m¶½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶^ 1:39¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 105-90 8 8»¡ 8¹¢ 7¸¢ 3¶ 3¶£ Dettori L 122 bL 4.70 1048 Barely Funtional124¶£ City of Angels124¨© Speed Grazy122¶ wbit slow,6-3wd,3-4wd 8
10Feb24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48^¿ 1:12º^ 1:37^¿ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68-94 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Dettori L 122 bL 2.60 1049 El Rey Dorado122»¡ Speed Grazy122¸¡ California Bay124£ 5-3w,bid2w2nd,no match 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 5/10 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 8/28 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 10/40 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 17/84

3
9-2 Blue

NauvooÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Not This Time - Hallelujah Girl by Uncle Mo, CA
Purple, purple "HJ" in white heart on back, white bars on sleeves, white cap

85 Own: Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 11 3 2 0 $67,640 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 11 2 2 1 $46,522 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,340
Life: 28 8 4 1 $147,182 Distance: 21 8 3 1 $139,482

Track: 6 0 1 0 $11,300
06Oct24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47¸º 1:11¼¶ 1:37º^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 94-106 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Baze T 123 fL *2.80 1054 Nauvoo123¨μ Saqeel123¹ Eastside Cool123¸¢ 5-2wd,inside,held late 7
13Sep24 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :46¹¾ 1:11º¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 25000 100-98 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Baze T 126 fL 5.20 Birth of Cool126¡ Nauvoo126¼ Taishan126¸ keen,3w-ins1st,game2nd 6
18Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :46¶» 1:10½¿ 1:44¹½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)-c 94-70 2 4»¡ 4½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶¼¢ Garcia E 121 fL 9.20 Elector121º Mobou123£ Taishan121£ wtight,rank erly,ins-2w 6

Claimed by Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC from Wells Racing LLC and Wells, Daniel for $20,000, DeAlba Cesar - Trainer
01Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46^½ 1:11»¶ 1:35¿½ 3g Str 16000cnd 107-72 2 1«¬ 2¡ 4¶ 10½¡ 10¶¶¢ Garcia E 125 fL 36.60 Enjoy It Strait125¶¢ Law Abiding125¡ Flint Stroll125¨μ duel inside, gave way 10
29Jun24 Lrc5 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¹ 1:10¸¶ 1:37¾¸ 3g Clm 25000 116-94 3 3¸ 4º¡ 3»¡ 3º¡ 2¶¢ Garcia E 126 L 9.80 It's My House126¶¢ Nauvoo126£ Taishan126¸¢ wbobbl/brsh,3-4w,2w-ins 6
02Jun24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¹^¶ :52¶¾^ 3g Alw 15000nw1/r/L ---53 5 5 5º¡ -- 6¶^ 6¶^£ Garcia E 126 L 7.00 Piper's Causeway126¹¡ So I'm Told126¶¢ Redline126¡ savd grnd, no threat 6
03May24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¿ 1:12¸½ 1:39¸¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 105-22 5 1«¬ 2¶ 6¶º 6¶½ 6¹¿¡ Frey K 124 fL *1.80 1062 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¸£ Spiritual Advisor124¶¢ Speed Grazy124¨© duel outsd,done early 6
05Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :47^¿ 1:11¿½ 1:37¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-88 5 2¡ 2¡ 6¸¡ 8º 6½¢ Frey K 122 L *2.60 1066 Dont Fight the Fed124¹¢ Brazenly124¡ California Bay124¡wprss outsd,chs,tght1/8 9
08Mar24 SA8 gd 1m¶½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶^ 1:39¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 116-84 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 7¹¢ 5» Frey K 122 L *1.90 1055 Barely Funtional124¶£ City of Angels124¨© Speed Grazy122¶ wyield2nd,tght into str 8
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 3/9 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 29/71 2 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 5/28

4
8-1 Yellow

AnitanewmercedesÀ (L)
Ch.g.8 Haynesfield - Flash Fever by Flashy Bull, CA
Black gold circle T on front, back and shoulders, black cap

94 Own: Frankly Speaking, LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 7 1 2 2 $36,168 Turf: 15 5 1 4 $101,106
2023: 11 4 4 1 $109,554 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 47 13 9 7 $256,547 Distance: 28 7 6 5 $154,820

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,440
14Oct24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¾¹ 1:12^½ 1:38¶¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x 83-91 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 3º£ Chavez A 125 bfL 2.20 Cardiff Crack120¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¹¡ Anitanewmercedes125¸¡ dueled,ledupr,outkickd 4
28Sep24 Fno7 ft 1m¸¸» :46¾» 1:10¼¹ 1:36¸¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x 73-95 7 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Chavez A 125 bfL 6.90 No Secret125£ Anitanewmercedes125¡ Tesoro125º 2-3w,vied,outfinished 8
04Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¼ 1:38º^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 70-88 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 1¶ 1¡ Chavez A 125 bfL *1.50 Anitanewmercedes125¡ Honos Man125¹¡ Contrary Chieftain123¶¢wchck 3/4,bid 3w,dug in 6
07Jun24 GG4 ft o 1B¶¶» :49½¶ 1:13¿º 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 79-86 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¼¢ Orozco I 123 bfwL 4.40 1096 American Farmer123º£ Mobou125£ Mogollon Rim125£ set pace,gave way 6
11May24 GG6 ft o 1m¶º» :48¸¾ 1:12¹º 1:37¼¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 87-99 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3£ Orozco I 125 bfwL 5.20 1098 Mobou125¡ Mogollon Rim125¨μ Anitanewmercedes125¨μ stlkd 3w,led,gamely 6
20Apr24 GG7 ft o 1B¶¶^ :47¿¹ 1:12¸¶ 1:44»¸ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x 108-86 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¹ 4¼ Espinoza A 123 bfwL 3.20 1090 Tesoro123¸¡ American Farmer123£ Union Express123¸£ prompted 2-3w,weakened 6
23Mar24 GG7 ft o 1m¶»^ :47¹¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:37º¿ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18) 98-103 7 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ Espinoza A 123 bfwL 7.10 1088 Doo Wop Don123«¬ Anitanewmercedes123«¬ Dulas123¸¢ 4w,vied btwn,missed 7
17Nov23 GG7 ft o 1m¶º» :47»¾ 1:12^¶ 1:36½¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 90-91 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¹¡ Espinoza A 125 bfL 2.60 1090 Kingmeister123£ Moogie Son123¡ Cousin Richie121¸¢ pace,game,outfinished 9
07Oct23 Fno3 ft 1B¼» :47¼½ 1:11º¼ 1:44^¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 105-102 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ Roman E A 125 bfL *2.50 Anitanewmercedes125£ Supermazel125¸ Windribbon125¨© sent,dug in,determined 5
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :47.1h 7/23 14 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :49.0h 6/12 6 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :47.1h 5/87

5
8-1 Green

DruidicÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Boisterous - Shared Image by Rocky Bar, CA
Baby blue and hunter green diamonds, baby blue sleeves and cap

90 Own: Robert Traynor
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (0-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 12 1 2 2 $43,232 Turf: 9 0 1 2 $15,111
2023: 10 3 0 1 $50,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 4 2 3 $96,152 Distance: 12 2 0 3 $36,168

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,540
08Sep24 Fer8 ft 1P½^ 1:49½¶ 2:17^¼ 2:56¼» 3g Stk - HumbldtCoH - 50k 84-93 4 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Garcia E 124 2.80 Mucino124¶¢ Druidic124¹ Honos Man124¸ stlk,bid5/16,2nd best 8
25Aug24 Fer6 ft 7f¼^ :24^¿ :49»^ 1:29¼¹ 3g Alw 25000 119-87 3 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Garcia E 126 L 3.10 Druidic126¶¢ Falsely Accused126¶¡ Trinidad126¶¡ wpace, held clear late 8
10Aug24 SR7 fm p¶^ 1m»^ :49¾½ 1:14¿^ 1:38½¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 70-84 7 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3£ Garcia E 123 L 3.00 Night Proof124¨μ Lord Wimborne125¡ Druidic123¸¡ set pace,game,bested 8
21Jul24 Sac5 ft 1m¶¶» :48º¶ 1:12»¿ 1:37¼¾ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 101-93 1 2¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Garcia E 125 L 6.50 No Secret125¶¡ Doo Wop Don125¹£ Druidic125¸¡ stalk 3w,wknd,clear 3d 6
09Jun24 GG7 fm p 1B½» :46»º 1:10»º 1:43¶¶ 3g Alw 23500nw1$/x 132-88 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 5½¢ Garcia E 123 L 9.50 Cousin Richie123¶¢ Explain This Audit123¨© Cardiff Crack123¹¡ set pace,yielded 8
18May24 GG7 fm p 1O»» :51º¿ 1:41¿» 2:20¹½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 104-92 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨© Garcia E 123 L *2.10 1127 Honos Man123¨© Druidic123¶£ Big Spin125¶¡ pace,ultra game finish 7
04May24 GG8 ft u 1B¶^» :48¾º 1:13¸¹ 1:44¸º 3g Alw 23500nw1$/x 66-88 2 6»¡ 8¼¢ 8¹¢ 3¶¡ 7¸¡ Garcia E 123 L 9.10 1137 Secret Club123£ Egomania123£ Talbot Bay127¨© ins,bid,flattened out 10
13Apr24 GG7 ft u 1m¶»» :47»º 1:12¹¾ 1:37¿^ 3g Alw 23500nw1$/x 97-95 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 3¨μ 5¶£ Garcia E 123 L 5.50 1133 Lord Sheldon125¨μ Egomania123¨μ Robie127¨μ stlkd 2w,outkicked 7
24Mar24 GG7 ft o 1B¶¶» :48º^ 1:12¿¶ 1:44»¿ 4g Alw 23500nw1$/x 111-102 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¶¢ Garcia E 123 L 13.70 1130 Mobou127¶ Mogollon Rim123«¬ Union Wave127¨μ set pace, game effort 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 2/54 19 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 14/46 a11 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00h 1/17 4 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :47.3h 3/23

6
5-2 Black

Spiritual AdvisorÀ (L)
B.g.4 Tamarando - Angel Diane by Lucky Pulpit, ID
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

88 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 9 0 3 2 $55,100 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $42,200
2023: 5 1 1 1 $58,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,560
Life: 15 1 4 3 $113,760 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $23,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :44»^ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 90-91 2 2 3¶¡ 4¸£ 2¹¡ 3¹¢ Aguilar A 122 bL 5.00 1197 I'm Ripped119¸¡ California Tiger124£ Spiritual Advisor122º¢ inside,outkickd for2nd 6
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-84 2 3 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 2¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 124 bL 3.70 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ bid 1/8, no late kick 7
07Jul24 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22^½ :44¿¶ 1:17¶» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-95 2 8 9º¡ 8»£ 6º 4¸¢ Franco G 124 bL *3.50 Where's the Loot118«¬ Rhino124¸ Disobey124¨μ inside-6wd,mild rally 11
25May24 SA10 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¼ :44^½ 1:12¿¾ 3g lAlw 55000nw1$/x 84-58 1 8 11¼¢ 11¿¢ 11¶¹ 11¸^¡ Franco G 126 bL 24.80 1198 Our Bucky Charm126¶¡ Eddie's Last126¨© Moon Ice126¶¡ 2w,mvd out,no impact 11
03May24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¿ 1:12¸½ 1:39¸¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 102-83 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Franco G 124 bL 2.10 1226 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¸£ Spiritual Advisor124¶¢ Speed Grazy124¨© bid2w2nd,led,held 2nd 6
05Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :47^¿ 1:11¿½ 1:37¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87-93 1 5¹¡ 7¸£ 8¹£ 5¹¢ 4º¢ Franco G 122 bL 6.10 1221 Dont Fight the Fed124¹¢ Brazenly124¡ California Bay124¡ wstdy bit1st,traffic2nd 9
25Feb24 SA7 fm p 6fº» :21¼¼ :43¼½ 1:08»¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 121-89 1 7 3» 5½¡ 6½ 6º£ Franco G 122 bL 6.70 1211 Andy Can U Hear Me122«¬ Sawasdee124£ Leyas Candy124£ wstep slw,ins,no menace 7
10Feb24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¸¹ :44½¼ 1:10¶¹ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71-94 4 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ Franco G 124 bL 7.80 1227 Enjoy It Strait122«¬ Spiritual Advisor124¶¡ Minister Shane124£ wbp erly,bid upr,caught 9
12Jan24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :48¼¶ 1:12¼¸ 1:37¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 55-90 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ Franco G 122 bL 6.90 1231 Rodrigoknows122«¬ Speed Grazy122¡ Spiritual Advisor122¡ outsd,3deep str,gamely 4
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 31/40 4 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 15/44 5 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/18 29 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 22/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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DEL MAR - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Late Pick 4 (Races 6-9) / $2 WPS
Parlay

6 Del Mar
Maiden Compass

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred).
One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Video Review
B.c.2 Nyquist - Spinning Wheel by Smart Strike, KY
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

79 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 1 $6,980 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,980
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,980 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,980

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 112-92 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ Berrios H I 120 b 16.40 974 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ shook free, caught 10
07Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47¿^ 1:12½¸ 1:36^» 2 Msw 75000 68-66 2 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 7¶¹¡ Gutierrez M 120 b 10.70 Iron Man Cal120¸¡ King's Road120¸¡ Curvino120¼ wkeyed up ins,steadied 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.3h 3/32 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 46/90 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 16/71 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49hg 37/84

2
12-1 White

Cano for the Win
Ch.c.2 Omaha Beach - Malibu June by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue & yellow halves, blue & yellow crest on back, yellow diamonds on blue sleeves, blue & yellow cap

60 Own: Mercado Racing LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 1 $10,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,000 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,500
14Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¾¼ 2 Msw 54000 85-42 4 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¿ 7¶» 8¸½¢ Berrios H I 120 b 17.40 1033 Dr Ruben M120£ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¶¢ wbpd st,3-4w,4-5w,empty 8
24Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¿¿ 2 Msw 75000 81-78 6 5º¡ 5º 4¼ 3½ 3¹£ Rispoli U 120 b 23.50 Emerald Bay120¹ Dr Ruben M120£ Cano for the Win120¶» 5wd,4-3wd,mild rally 6
28Jul24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:04^¸ 2 Msw 75000 31-60 1 6 6½ 6¾¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ Maldonado E A 120 b 14.50 McKinzie Street120¹¡ Emerald Bay120» Curvino120¡wsteadied early,ins-3wd 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 15/32 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 49/74 17 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 41/105 11 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 38/131

3
20-1 Blue

Smartier
B.c.2 Liam's Map - Joannie by Smart Strike, KY
Black, white "RR" in white diamond on back, black and white hoops on sleeves, black cap

32 Own: Reliance Ranches LLC
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¼¹ :44º» 1:09¼½ 2 Msw 54000 92-32 2 5 4¸ 5¾ 5¶¹ 5¸¿¡ Cedillo A 120 b 31.60 1288 Kalea Bay120¾¡ Day and Age120¡ Grinnell120»¡ wpinballed early,3w-ins 6
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 1/3 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 38/52 19 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1hg 6/7 9 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 11/52

4
4-1 Yellow

Broski (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Profitable (IRE) - Spanish Fly (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

0.00 Own: Nentwig, CYBT or McLean Racing Stables, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 1 0 $5,142 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,142
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,142 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul24 eLeo(IRE) gdp 7f 1:29¾¾ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -27k T-81 8 2¹¢ Coen B M 131 33.00 Va Va Vroom128¹¢ Broski131¶£ Dignam135¸£ kept on near fin 17
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/6 17 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 2/2 9 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 4/6 30 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 9/29

5
6-1 Green

Unbreakable Trust
B.c.2 Accelerate - Kittyluck by Exchange Rate, MD
Black, gold "Desert Sun" emblem, gold arrows on sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Desert Sun Stables, Fritz Brothers Racing LLC or Hay
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 1 0 $13,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,400
13Oct24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 83-81 10 2 5¸¢ 4¸ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 b 6.00 1039 Snowdonia122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨μ Soi Ngern122¡wstdy3w3/8,bid4deep 10
18Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿½ :45º¶ 1:12¶½ 2 Mcl 100000 70-73 1 6 6» 4»¡ 2» 2£ Hernandez J J 122 b 2.80 Pali Kitten122£ Unbreakable Trust122¶^ Toppers At Seaside122¶¡wclimbed briefly,ins-4w 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48h 13/44 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 47/68 22 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/26 13 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.3h 1/2

6
12-1 Black

Game Warrior
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Game Winner - Le Mi Geaux by First Samurai, KY
Light blue, black hoops, black diamonds on sleeves, white epaulets, blue cap

68 Own: Jethorse, LLC
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 1 $15,080 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,080
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $15,080 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $14,580

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,500
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 95-89 7 6» 6» 5¹¡ 6º¢ 5¸ Carmona S 115» b 57.00 1114 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ 2wd,mvd out,mild rally 10
24Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¿¿ 2 Msw 75000 88-53 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 3» 4¶^ 4¶¾£ Espinoza V 120 b 16.20 Emerald Bay120¹ Dr Ruben M120£ Cano for the Win120¶» whit gt/bpd,4w,3-2w,wkn 6
27Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37»º 2 Msw 75000 90-66 10 7» 6¹ 4¹ 2» 3¼ Espinoza V 120 b 17.70 Show of Force120£ Sabertooth120»¢ Game Warrior120£ 2wd,4-3deep,held 3rd 10
29Jun24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22¹¿ :45¾» :57¿^ 2 Msw 41000 10-60 1 6 8¿¢ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 7¶^¡ Gonzalez R 120 b 26.70 Mischief River120¶¡ Privman120º Curvino120£ wbumped st,saved ground 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/3 17 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :50.2h 6/6 27 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/15 21 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 30/35

7
3-1 Orange

Curvino
Ch.c.2 Vino Rosso - Queenie's Pride by Special Rate, KY
Orange, royal blue hoop with "K" front & back, blue collar & cuffs, blue "K" on orange cap

81 Own: Roncelli Family Trust, Kagele or Roney
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 1 3 $33,720 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $19,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 3 $33,720 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $19,800

Track: 2 0 0 2 $18,000
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 102-93 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3¹ 2«¬ Fresu A 120 b 2.80 1061 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ ins,tip out,outclosed 10
07Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47¿^ 1:12½¸ 1:36^» 2 Msw 75000 60-81 8 5º 5¼ 5» 3» 3» Gutierrez R 120 b 10.00 Iron Man Cal120¸¡ King's Road120¸¡ Curvino120¼ inside,angl upr,churn 9
28Jul24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:04^¸ 2 Msw 75000 58-71 3 4 3¹ 3» 3½¡ 3¾¡ Gutierrez R 120 b 10.60 McKinzie Street120¹¡ Emerald Bay120» Curvino120¡ insd,mvd out,held3rd 6
29Jun24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22¹¿ :45¾» :57¿^ 2 Msw 41000 51-74 2 5 4¹ 4¶ 4¹ 3»¡ Talamo J 120 b 7.60 Mischief River120¶¡ Privman120º Curvino120£ wvrd/bp st,ins,held3rd 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/3 17 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :49h 2/6 28 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/44 21 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 8/41

8
12-1 Pink

Muscled
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Karakontie (JPN) - Miss Voluptuous by Unusual Heat, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

41 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
27Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37»º 2 Msw 75000 67-41 9 10¶½ 9¶^ 10¼¢ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¢ Kimura K 120 b 10.80 Show of Force120£ Sabertooth120»¢ Game Warrior120£wdwelt,2w,3w,no impact 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 1/1 10 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft :59h 1/2 a2 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 1/7 27 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/8

9
15-1 Aqua

Comininalittlehot
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Laoban - First Romance by Dynaformer, KY
Navy blue, white "Soma Racing Stables" light blue collar & cuffs on navy sleeves, light blue & navy cap

0.00 Own: Soma Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 30/37 19 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/10 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49hg 18/46 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 25/74

10
20-1 Purple

Tariff
Ch.c.2 Collected - Weight No More by Pure Prize, KY
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime green emblem on back, lime hoop, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

65 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Jawl or Kennedy
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,899 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,899
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,899 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,472

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug24 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :49½¸ 1:14»½ 1:38¿º 2 Msw 170000 54-66 5 5¹ 6¹ 6¼£ 5¶¶ 6¶¹£ Saez L 119 8.51 Clock Tower119¼¡ Sound Cause119¨μ Sergeant Capps119£ 3-4w turn,needed more 11
28Jul24 Elp4 fm p¸» 5K¶º½ :21¼¶ :44¸¿ 1:02^^ 2 Msw 71000 41-63 2 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4¸£ Torres C A 119 4.08 Chasing Liberty119¶¢ Zap d'Etat119«¬ I'm Otter Here119¶¡ chased ins, one paced 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 30/33 12 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 6/23 23 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :49h 8/12 24 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.4bg 31/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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DEL MAR - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 WPS Parlay / $1 3x3

7 Del Mar
Starter Optional Claiming Bulleit Bourbon

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $3,720 to Cal-Bred winners from the CBOIF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won Two Races and Claiming Price $50,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 31 Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Bartholdy (L)
Ch.g.3 Mendelssohn - Blazen Betsy by Speightstown, KY
White, white 'HH' on blue ball on back, blue sleeves, blue and white cap

100 Own: Haagsma, Knapp or Vanderdussen
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 1 2 1 $73,740 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $18,540
2023: 2 0 0 2 $14,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,320
Life: 11 1 2 3 $88,380 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $59,220

Track: 4 0 2 1 $30,620
13Oct24 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¾ :45^¶ 1:15º½ 35 Msw 54000 81-113 1 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¿ Baze T 121 bL 2.10 1064 Bartholdy121¿ Semper Invictus121¹¢ Sully124¾ widened, hand urging 5
08Sep24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :44½½ 1:09¾¹ 3g Msw 75000 92-102 7 1 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¸ 2¶ Baze T 121 fL 13.10 Momad124¶ Bartholdy121¶¢ Mirahmadi121¶¡ 3-4w,rally btw,outkckd 10
15Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :21¿¸ :45¶º 1:17¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40)-c 117-100 10 2 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 2¨© Frey K 120 fL *2.60 Here Comes Braylon120¨© Bartholdy120¶ Russells Hustle124¡wbid3-4w,led,brsh late 10

Claimed by Haagsma, John R., Knapp, Steve R. and Vanderdussen, Robert John from Barro Racing LLC for $50,000, Brinkerhoff Val - Trainer
20Jul24 Dmr11 fm p 1m¼º :47¶¶ 1:11¹½ 1:35¼¾ 3g Msw 75000 88-94 4 8» 7¹£ 7º¡ 7º¢ 7¸£* Laprida J 120 fL 18.60 Atitlan120«¬ Broheim120¨μ Middleburg120¡ wins-2p,bmpd midstretch,PL6th 11
15Jun24 SA11 fm p 6fº» :22^^ :44º½ 1:08¾¼ 35 Mcl 50000-c 125-89 8 3 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 4¶ Fresu A 118 bL 3.80 1067 Sea of Cortez126¨μ Quality Wins126£ Billbernjoejohnick126¨©wbpd st,3deep1/4,kpt on 12

Claimed by Barro Racing LLC from Kaleem Shah, Inc. for $50,000, Callaghan Simon - Trainer
01Jun24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¶^ :48º¸ 1:12»^ 1:36¸¼ 35 Msw 54000 70-81 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¹ Fresu A 118 bL 7.10 1076 Siennois118¶ One Time Mark126«¬ In Suspense118¸ 3-4-2wd,2-3wd,evenly 9
04Apr24 SA3 fm p 6K¸^ :23^¸ :46¼^ 1:15»¶ 3 Msw 65000 125-90 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3£ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.30 1097 Sorrento Sky122¨© Hurricane Way122£ Bartholdy122¶wlug in erly,3w,outkckd 8
16Mar24 SA7 fm p¶^ 1N¾^ :47¹^ 1:11¼¿ 1:48º¶ 3 Msw 65000 119-97 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5¶¢ Frey K 121 bL 5.60 1086 Sketchy121¨μ Nitti121¡ Indispensable121¡ pace inside, faltered 8
03Feb24 SA2 gd p 6K¸^ :23º¼ :46^¾ 1:15¼¿ 3 Msw 65000 93-88 7 5 6º¡ 6º 5º¡ 4¹¡ Dettori L 122 L 3.50 1068 Island Cruiser122¶£ Fast Chaz122£ Mr Fabricator122¶ w3-2wd,came out/bpd3/16 7
10Nov23 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :44¿º 1:11º¾ 1:37¶¾ 2 Msw 61000 109-83 6 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4£ 4¸¢ 3¾£ Fresu A 120 b 2.40 Coach Prime120½¢ Indispensable120¶¡ Bartholdy120£ 4-3deep,bid4-5w,flattn 10
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :36.2h 1/1 29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 30/63 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 48/64 31 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 54/107

2
5-1 White

Hondo CrouchÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Grazen - Cherry Gold by Touch Gold, CA
Hot pink & purple diamonds, purple 'A' on back, pink & purple striped sleeves, pink & purple cap

89 Own: Alexa Racing Stable
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 2 1 $22,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,340
2023: 6 1 1 2 $77,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 4 $105,540 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 6 1 1 3 $80,260
22Sep24 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¼¹ :45»» 1:16¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 50-87 4 4 6¶£ 4¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¹ Frey K 124 bL *.90 Invincible119¹ Hondo Crouch124¶£ Smokem Ez118¸ stalk,3-4w,gained2nd 8
22Aug24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46º» 1:11¸¶ 1:37^¹ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 86-92 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Herrera D A 123 L *1.50 Shot of Courage121¶£ Mischelof123¡ Hondo Crouch123¶£ 3-4wide turns, evenly 5
23Mar24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :44º» 1:10º» 3g SOC 50000 - N 64-93 1 4 4º 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ Herrera D A 126 L *.60 1184 Disobey126¡ Hondo Crouch126½ Cribbage Board126¸¢ wbit slow,ins-3w,denied 4
10Feb24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¸¹ :44½¼ 1:10¶¹ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 41-89 1 9 9¼¡ 7¼¡ 7»£ 4¸¢ Herrera D A 124 L 9.00 1180 Enjoy It Strait122«¬ Spiritual Advisor124¶¡ Minister Shane124£ wbit slow,ins-3w,angled 9
30Dec23 SA6 ft 1m¶½^ :46½¼ 1:10½½ 1:36^¶ 3g SOC 50000 - N 72-89 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2» 3º£ Fresu A 122 bL *1.00 1155 Del Mar Jerry122º£ Dual Threat125«¬ Hondo Crouch122¶£w3wd,bmpd uppr,held2nd 5
10Nov23 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¿ 1:11º¾ 1:36¸¾ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 59-89 9 4º 5¸ 4¸ 4º¡ 3¸¢ Fresu A 120 L 6.60 Midnight Fury123¨© Lonesome Stew120¸¢ Hondo Crouch120¸¢ 5-2w,ins,angld out str 9
08Oct23 SA7 ft 7f¸¾ :22¿» :46^¸ 1:22¶¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 61-82 1 9 7¸¢ 6¶£ 4º 4¿ Herrera D A 121 L 30.10 1150 Ghost of Midnight117½£ Midnight Fury124£ Princip124¡ wbk slw,bit crowded1/16 9
03Sep23 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¸» :46^» 1:12¶¼ 3g lMsw 82000 93-83 2 8 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¶£ Fresu A 121 L *1.70 Hondo Crouch121¶£ City of Angels121¡ Ghostly Act121¡wshuffled3/8,2-3w,surgd 9
06Aug23 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^» :45¶¿ 1:10¼¾ 3g lMsw 82000 88-90 5 7 4¸¡ 4»¡ 3½ 2º¢ Fresu A 120 L 11.10 Mr. Disrespectful117º¢ Hondo Crouch120¶¢ Duty First120¶ 3wd,run btw 1/8,rally 11
08Jan23 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :49¸½ 1:13¿¸ 1:38½½ 3 lMsw 67000 71-70 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¶£ Herrera D A 122 13.10 1122 Thirsty Pappy122¡ Herecomegeorgieboy122¨© Workday122£wbp/stdy/pull,outsd,btw 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48h 9/68 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 63/71 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 15/46 4 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 40/44

3
4-1 Blue

Lonesome StewÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Grazen - Stash by Maria's Mon, CA
Hot pink, blue circle 'A' emblem and 'B' on back, blue sleeves, pink and blue cap

81 Own: Linear Bannasch
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 4 1 1 1 $32,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $33,160 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,960

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,700
15Dec23 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :21¾¾ :44½º 1:16½º 3g Str 50000nw2/L 89-80 5 3 2¡ 3¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ Hernandez J J 120 L *.10 Habeas120¹¡ Blue Cheese Olive124«¬ Lonesome Stew120¡ bid3deep/4w,turnd away 5
10Nov23 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¿ 1:11º¾ 1:36¸¾ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 63-93 5 3¹ 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Baze T 120 L 3.90 Midnight Fury123¨© Lonesome Stew120¸¢ Hondo Crouch120¸¢ bid3deep1/4,duel,missd 9
09Oct23 SA4 ft 6f½^ :21¼¼ :44¹¶ 1:09¶^ 35 lMcl 50000 101-102 3 3 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¼£ Baze T 121 L 11.60 1154 Lonesome Stew121¼£ California Tiger121»¡ Carol's Comic124¶£ roused 5/16, drew off 8
07Jan23 SA2 gd p¶^ 5K¶^ :22^^ :44¿» 1:03½» 3 lMsw 67000 90-77 5 11 6¹ 7»¢ 5»¡ 8¼* Herrera D A 122 L 16.20 1191 Mila's Papa122«¬ Moon Ice122¶¡ Spiritual Advisor122¡ woff slow,troubled trip,PL7th 11
01Sep22 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¼½ :45»¼ 1:05^^ 2 Mcl 32000-c 68--- 6 8 6º¢ 7»¢ 9¶¿ 9¹º£ Frey K 120 6.30 Flame Rider120¶^¡ Respect the Union120¶ Krixus Flash120¸¢ woff slow,lost pth,3-4w 9

Claimed by Bannasch Linear from Alexander Nicholas B. for $32,000, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 31/68 20 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:14.2h 5/6 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 15/46 5 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 18/67

4
6-1 Yellow

Fifth Street (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Milam by Street Sense, KY
Green, black "CK" on back, orange and white left sleeve, red and white right sleeve, green orange and red cap

77 $50,000 Own: Joe Caso
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $17,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 2 1 0 0 $27,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $45,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
07Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :45¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:34^» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 111-74 7 5¹¡ 6¸£ 10¾ 12¶¶ 12¸¶ Gutierrez R 123 bL 64.90 Eye On Ry125¸¡ Zio Jo123¨μ On the Whim125£ wshuffled 3/8,ins,wknd 12
03Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :44¿º 1:10¹¶ 1:37½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 105-72 10 7»¡ 5º 7¼¡ 8¿¡ 7¶º Kimura K 123 bL 13.00 Full Serrano125¸¢ Better Than Gold118¡ Cornell118¸¢ wide trip, no rally 10
20Apr24 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¸¿ :44½¼ 1:15¸» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 53-80 5 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¼ 4¿ Kimura K 124 bL 3.20 1200 Man O Rose126» Princip124¸¡ Hard to Figure126¶¡ stalked duo,3-4w,wknd 6
16Mar24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º» :44¿½ 1:09¿½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-91 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.50 1205 Matanzas Creek122¶¡ Fifth Street122¡ Havildar122¡ vie btwn,chs2w,held2nd 6
08Jul23 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹½ 1:11¾¸ 1:36^¾ 3g Msw 45000 80-103 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Bravo J 120 bL 5.70 Fifth Street120¡ Worcester120º Mucino120¶£ wvied btw,bp1/8,drft in 9
18Jun23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21½» :44º¾ 1:09¿^ 35 Msw 61000 72-53 10 11 8¹¢ 9»£ 10¿£ 10¶»¡ Maldonado E A 118 bL 2.70 1195 Sir Atticus126¶¡ Elwood Blues118¸¢ Midnight Fury126º¢ woff slow, chased 4-6wd 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 18/44 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4hg 52/71 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:04h 46/46 5 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 10/67

5
5-2 Green

Jerry's Spirit (L)
Ch.g.3 Ghostzapper - Dutton's Legend by Tapit, KY
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

77 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Dean Pederson (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 1 $17,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $18,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 100-91 7 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ Aguilar A 121 bL *3.10 1076 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£ pace,duel2wd,wkn late 10
13Sep24 Lrc3 ft 5K¼» :21¾º :44¿¼ 1:03¶½ 3g Mcl 40000 77-82 5 4 3¸ 1¡ 1º 1½ Aguilar A 120 bL 6.30 Jerry's Spirit120½ Big Gain120¡ Broadway Unions126¿wbpd st,brf stdy,bid3w 6
09Dec23 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22½» :46¶½ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 30000 64-58 2 5 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 7¹¡ 7¿¡ Roman E A 120 b 8.60 1111 Melanie's Tiger120¶ Unbridled Vision120¶¡ Free Again121¶¢ trckd 3w,gave way 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 3/44 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 36/49 6 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/22 a29 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft :59h 1/21

6
12-1 Black

Mischelof (CHI) (L)
B.h.5 Into Mischief - Nile's Angel by Pioneerof the Nile, CHI
Royal blue and green halves, royal blue and green sleeves, white cap

82 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (0-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2024: 8 0 2 2 $26,080 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 5 0 0 2 $17,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 1 3 6 $57,469 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,502

Track: 4 0 1 1 $13,800
04Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 73-63 5 9½ 10¾¢ 7¼¢ 7½ 7¶¿£ Berrios H I 125 fL 3.50 1222 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£ 3-2wd,4-2wd,no rally 10
22Aug24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46º» 1:11¸¶ 1:37^¹ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 84-93 5 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¶£ Laprida J 123 fL 3.60 Shot of Courage121¶£ Mischelof123¡ Hondo Crouch123¶£wboxed 2nd, willingly 5
20Jul24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¹½ 1:11^º 1:36^½ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 57-88 4 7» 7¼¢ 5¹¢ 3¹¡ 3½¢ Laprida J 123 fL 11.80 De' Medici118º¡ Mucino123¸£ Mischelof123¶£ 2wide,inside,gained3rd 8
16Jun24 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½¸ 1:11¹¿ 1:37º½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 64-88 6 6» 6¹¢ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4» Laprida J 126 L 13.30 1210 Bad Sneakers126¶¢ Mucino126¹¡ De' Medici118¨μ w3wd,bmpd4w5/16,lost3rd 6
18May24 SA9 ft 1B¾» :48¶¾ 1:13^¼ 1:44¹¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 69-73 5 5º 4¸ 6¹¢ 3º¡ 3¶¹ Laprida J 126 fL 3.50 1216 Dual Threat126¨μ De' Medici118¶¸£ Mischelof126º wboxd3/8-5/16,best rest 6
21Apr24 SA7 ft 1m¶½^ :47¹½ 1:11¹» 1:37½¸ 3g SOC 50000/50000 74-96 1 7¹¡ 7¹£ 2º¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Laprida J 126 L 8.50 1222 Gavea119¶¢ Mischelof126¶¡ Bad Sneakers126º£ loomed1/8,no final kck 9
24Feb24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¿ 1:09¾¸ 1:35¸^ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 72-62 2 6¶£ 6¸£ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¶£ Laprida J 122 fL 53.10 1227 Judge Miller122¶¶ Hawker122¶¢ Midnight Mammoth124º¡ chased 2wd, weakened 7
27Jan24 SA6 ft 1B¿^ :47¼» 1:11½½ 1:43^½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 72-88 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¢ 5¹ 6¿ Laprida J 122 fL 26.00 1219 Flying Drummer122¹¡ Clouseau124¶¢ Dual Threat122¨© gained ins 2nd,flatten 7
29Dec23 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹» 1:10»» 1:37¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 67-86 2 6¿ 6¶^ 4½ 4¼ 3»£ Gonzalez S 123 fL 29.20 1226 Americaredwhiteblu123¨μ Matanzas Creek120»¡ Mischelof123¸ ins,2wd,along for 3rd 6
17Dec23 Lrc11 ft 1m¶¿» :46¾º 1:11¿^ 1:36½¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 94-85 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3º 6¾£ Maldonado E A 122 fL 7.50 Low Expectations118«¬ Bright Leaf119½ Shortman122¨© pace ins,duel,weakened 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 56/68 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 48/71 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 39/46 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 51/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Fifth Street - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DEL MAR - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Double / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 WPS Parlay

8 Del Mar
Stakes Let It Ride Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS, NON-WINNERS OF A SWEEPSTAKES OF $60,000* OTHER THAN STATE BRED AT ONE MILE OR OVER SINCE APRIL 1. Free
nominations close Thursday, October 24, with 17 or by supplementary nomination of $1,000 by the closing time of entries. closed with 1 ( Siennois) $100 to pass the entry box and an
additional $1,500 to start with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which $60,000 to first, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of
$30,000 twice other than maiden or claiming at one mile or over since August 1 allowed 2 lbs.; of such a race since March 1 allowed 4 lbs. High weights preferred. Preference of horses
with equal weights will be determined by 2024 non-claiming earnings.*$60,000 to the winner. One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Promissio (L0)
Ch.c.3 Mitole - Spring Street by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, green road runner emblem, green bar on white sleeves, white cap

93 Own: Roadrunner Racing, Evenson or Lambert
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 11 2 0 3 $78,683 Turf: 8 2 0 3 $71,920
2023: 3 0 0 1 $13,145 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,750
Life: 14 2 0 4 $91,828 Distance: 7 2 0 3 $64,941

Track: 3 0 0 2 $22,800
27Sep24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11¶¼ 1:34^¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 80-96 4 4¸ 5¸ 6¸ 6¹ 5¸¡ Berrios H I 120 bL 3.80 1148 Heart Headed120¨μ Sketchy120¶£ Grogu120¡ waited2nd,angled upper 7
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 96-100 6 6º¢ 7» 6¹ 5¸ 3¸¢ Kimura K 121 bL 7.80 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ wpinballd erly,heels1/2 9
10Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^» 1:11¸¹ 1:34¶º 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 77-95 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸ 5º¡ 3º¡ Kimura K 121 bL 6.90 Nesso's Lastharrah121¸£ Rastaman Vibe121¶£ Promissio121¨μ rated 2w,3deep,held3rd 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 26/32 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 19/33 13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 2/18 a25 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :46.4h 1/106

2
10-1 White

Siennois (IRE) (L0)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Advertise (GB) - Cascading (GB) by Teofilo (IRE), IRE
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

89 Own: Madaket Stables LLC, Little Red Feather Racing or Str
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $44,436
2023: 3 0 1 0 $8,969 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $50,969 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $47,229

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,060
10Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^» 1:11¸¹ 1:34¶º 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 71-94 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹ 4º¡ 4º£ Berrios H I 121 L 9.20 Nesso's Lastharrah121¸£ Rastaman Vibe121¶£ Promissio121¨μ insd,btwn/2w,edged3rd 6
21Jul24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:14»» 1:43¾¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 62-91 7 9¼¡ 8¼£ 8¼¡ 7º 6¸ Berrios H I 121 L 5.50 Gold Foot121¡ Sketchy121¨μ Rastaman Vibe121£ 2-3wide, mild rally 10
01Jun24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¶^ :48º¸ 1:12»^ 1:36¸¼ 35 Msw 54000 67-86 8 7º£ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 3¹ 1¶ Berrios H I 118 L 2.60 1061 Siennois118¶ One Time Mark126«¬ In Suspense118¸ pulld,split3/16,surged 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/6 17 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 1/2 9 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 4/6 30 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/13

3
15-1 Blue

Sine Qua Non (L0)
B.c.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Island Escape by Petionville, KY
White, white 'T' on black spade, black sleeves and cap

87 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc.
Trn: Ronald Ellis (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $33,400
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $33,400 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 78-95 10 8 8¼£ 8¿¢ 7»¡ 1¨μ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 26.00 1169 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ 2-3w,angld,closed fast 10
03Dec23 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :46º¿ 1:10¾½ 1:35½¾ 2 Msw 61000 76-91 11 12¶^ 12¿£ 12½¡ 11¼ 6¶¡ Smith M E 120 31.50 Rastaman Vibe120¡ Guy Named Joe120«¬ Bandwagon120¨μwoff slw,carry wide,van 12
29Oct23 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :48¶¾ 1:12¹¸ 1:35½» 2 Msw 61000 51-76 2 9¾¡ 9¿ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¾¡ Smith M E 120 21.70 1159 Miracle Mark120¶¢ Nesso's Lastharrah120«¬ Guy Named Joe120¶woff slow/brsh,no impct 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 5/37 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 24/28 10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :52.4h 23/23 23 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2hg 23/36

4
7-2 Yellow

Heart Headed (L0)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Oscar Performance - La Malaguena by English Channel, KY
White, blue and black "D" on back, blue and black triangle panel front and back, blue and black bars on sleeves, blue cap

93 Own: Davis Racing LLC, Giordano or Mueller
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 3 1 0 $120,480 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $56,980
2023: 2 1 0 0 $53,753 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 1 0 $174,233 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $34,700
27Sep24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11¶¼ 1:34^¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 81-100 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Rispoli U 120 bL 4.40 998 Heart Headed120¨μ Sketchy120¶£ Grogu120¡ wpulld,stalk ins,got up 7
07Sep24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21º¼ :43¿¼ 1:15¼¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 79-89 10 6 11¼¢ 9¿£ 8¶^ 7¾¡ Desormeaux K J 120 bL 19.70 Red Flag124£ Pilot Commander119¹ All That Glory119¶¢ circled 5wd,outkickd 12
27Jul24 Dmr2 ft 7f¼^ :22º½ :45º¹ 1:23¿¾ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45)-c 98-97 4 5 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *1.00 Heart Headed120¡ Mission Beach120»¢ Eight Clap111¶¢wstmbld,vied,chs,dug in 6

Claimed by Davis Racing LLC, Giordano, Louis A. and Mueller, Martin from Hronis Racing LLC for $50,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 30/44 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:04h 67/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :52h 77/82 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 71/119

5
8-1 Green

Sketchy (L0)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Relaxing Green by Formal Gold, KY
White, white 'T' on black spade, black sleeves and cap

89 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc.
Trn: Ronald Ellis (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 1 2 0 $74,300 Turf: 9 1 2 0 $79,180
2023: 2 0 0 0 $4,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 0 $79,180 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $12,800

Track: 3 0 1 0 $24,860
27Sep24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11¶¼ 1:34^¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 87-100 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 10.70 1010 Heart Headed120¨μ Sketchy120¶£ Grogu120¡ cleared3x,grudgingly 7
01Sep24 Dmr8 fm p 1N¸^ :50¶¿ 1:15^¾ 1:49¾½ 3 Stk - DMrDerbyG2 - 300k 61-82 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 b 32.30 Formidable Man122¡ Stay Hot122¶¢ Atitlan122¶ ins,resisted,wknd late 6
21Jul24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:14»» 1:43¾¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 84-93 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 37.40 Gold Foot121¡ Sketchy121¨μ Rastaman Vibe121£ pace ins,grudgingly 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/37 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/28 10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.3h 21/23 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 100/119

6
20-1 Black

Grogu (L0)
B.g.3 Get Stormy - How Unusual by Unusual Heat, KY
White, blue "S" on back, white cuffs on blue sleeves, white cap

86 Own: Domenic Savides
Trn: Matthew A. Troy (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 10 2 3 2 $59,020 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $25,720
2023: 4 0 1 0 $7,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 2 $66,320 Distance: 9 1 4 1 $41,300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,020
27Sep24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11¶¼ 1:34^¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 76-97 3 7¼¡ 6¹ 5¸ 5¹ 3¸ Frey K 120 fL 31.70 1141 Heart Headed120¨μ Sketchy120¶£ Grogu120¡ inside,4wd,up for 3rd 7
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 106-97 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 5º Gutierrez M 121 bfL 59.00 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ wbpd early,pull,drft5/8 9
10Aug24 SR5 fm p¶^ 1Bº^ :49¹º 1:13¾º 1:45¶½ 3 Stk - RDuprtDbyB - 75k 101-88 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¸£ Orozco I 124 bf 3.00 Keep Movin' On120¶¢ Baby Waylon122¶¡ Grogu124¸ tight 1/4,drift 3/16 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 24/46 18 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :51.1h 6/6 25 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 25/32

7
3-1 Orange

Take Me To Church (IRE)
Ch.c.3 Churchill (IRE) - Chances Are (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), IRE
Black, white snowflake front and back, black and white blocks on sleeves, white collar, cuffs and cap

89 Own: Flurry Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Brad Cox (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 2 0 1 $69,006 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $63,229
2023: 4 1 1 1 $15,017 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 2 $84,023 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $27,047

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Baq7 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸^ :48¶º 1:11¼¼ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - GioPontiB - 135k 85-89 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸¢ Velazquez J R 122 b *2.10 Donegl Momentum120¸ Royal Majesty120¨μ Take Me To Church122¶¢ bmp brk,ins,3p1/4,chsd 10
30Aug24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :48¾¾ 1:12»^ 1:40¾¿ 3 Stk - SaranacG3 - 175k 69--- 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ -- Castellano J 118 b 3.60 West Hollywood118»¡ Yo Daddy118¸£ The Process118¸¢ wstruck by foe 1/16,amb 6
25May24 eCur(IRE) gdp 1m 1:39¸^ 3 Stk - Tattersalls Ire 2000 Guineas G1 - 542kT-98 1 5¾ Whelan R P 128 40.00 Rosallion128«¬ Haatem128¶¢ River Tiber128º£ hd & wknd ovr 1f out 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/60 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 37/64 26 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/51 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 29/162

8
20-1 Pink

American Glory (GB) (L0)
Gr/ro.c.3 Zarak (FR) - Zegna (GER) by Shirocco (GER), GB
Purple, white stars on purple sleeves, white star on purple cap

91 Own: Integrity Thoroughbred Racing LLC, ITR LLC or Victor
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 1 1 1 $69,000 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $71,281
2023: 4 0 2 0 $7,624 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 1 $76,624 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $66,881

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,500
27Sep24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:11¶¼ 1:34^¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 73-94 6 6¹¡ 7º 7¹¡ 7º¡ 6¹¡ Maldonado E A 120 L 13.80 956 Heart Headed120¨μ Sketchy120¶£ Grogu120¡ wtugged, drifted in str 7
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 92-88 8 8¼£ 8¼ 7¹ 8»£ 8¿£ Maldonado E A 121 L 6.60 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ 2wide,4-5wide,faded 9
25Jul24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¶½ 3g Msw 75000 93-97 6 8½¡ 8¼¢ 5¹ 3¶ 1¶¢ Maldonado E A 120 L 11.30 American Glory120¶¢ Divisible By120¡ Nation125¨μ angled in/out2nd,rally 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/9 18 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 2/16 10 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50.4h 6/6 19 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 2/8

9
12-1 Aqua

British Isles (L0)
Ch.g.3 Justify - Purely Hot by Pure Prize, KY
Black, black "SDR" on orange and blue ball on back, orange stripes on blue sleeves, orange stripes on blue cap

89 Own: Slam Dunk Racing, Baltas or McClanahan
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 1 3 2 $102,420 Turf: 8 1 3 2 $102,420
2023: 3 0 0 0 $5,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 2 $107,800 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $14,720

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,400
19Oct24 SA2 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :46»¸ 1:35^¿ 1:58¹» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-95 6 3¼ 4» 4¹ 3¹¡ 2¹£ Herrera D A 119 bL 5.60 1116 Fearless Soldier125¹£ British Isles119¡ Lottery Pick123¶£ resrvd,ins-2w,bst rest 6
01Sep24 KD8 fm p¸» 1D¸º :48º¹ 1:36ºº 2:07¼½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 116-91 7 6¸¢ 6¹¢ 5º 3¹¡ 3º Gaffalione T 118 bL 6.32 Dashman118¸¡ Vesture118¶¡ British Isles118«¬ 2p turn,mildly,got 3rd 10
21Jul24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:14»» 1:43¾¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 77-91 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 5¶£ Rispoli U 121 bL *1.20 Gold Foot121¡ Sketchy121¨μ Rastaman Vibe121£ wins,angld out/bpd uppr 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.2h 72/82 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3h 4/68 29 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/55 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 2/58

10
5-2 Purple

King of Gosford (GB)
Ch.c.3 Zoustar (AUS) - Miss Sugars (GB) by Harbour Watch (IRE), GB
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

102 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 3 1 1 $270,700 Turf: 10 3 1 1 $271,654
2023: 6 1 0 1 $8,992 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 1 2 $279,692 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 1 0 $20,500
28Sep24 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21¼º :43»¸ 1:11»¼ 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 750k 120-108 5 5 4¸ 4¸ 6¶£ 3¸£ Fresu A 118 b 9.60 1098 First Peace122¶¡ Air Force Red122¶¢ King of Gosford118«¬ wlack room/altered uppr 11
04Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :47º» 1:11º¼ 1:40¿¾ 3 Stk - LaJollaHL - 100k 82-98 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 121 b 2.20 Stay Hot123¶¡ King of Gosford121¶¢ Atitlan118¨μ mild shuffle5/16,rally 5
20Jul24 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :45¾¸ 1:10¶½ 1:34½¼ 3 jStk - OceansideL - 100k 109-100 3 5º¡ 8»¢ 3¶¡ 7¸£ 6º¢ Fresu A 120 b *2.80 Formidable Man122¶¡ Guy Named Joe120¡ Rothschild120«¬ won heels2nd,lackd room 11
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 1/6 a19 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :58.2h 1/10 13 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 3/18 22 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft :58.4h 2/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Siennois (IRE) - has been gelded since last start.

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Super High 5

9 Del Mar
Beaten Claiming Michelob ULTRA

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Kahuna Magic (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Into Mischief - Katie's Garden by Elusive Quality, KY
Royal blue, white square emblem front and back, royal blue cap

68 $20,000 Own: Ingordo, Jones or Jones
Trn: John Shirreffs (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 1 0 0 $17,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 0 $55,960 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $18,360

Track: 3 1 0 0 $17,280
07Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¸ :45^^ 1:16¼¼ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 34-80 5 9 9¿¢ 9¶¶ 6¶^ 5½ Kimura K 124 L 14.20 Trust Daddy124¶£ Honeymoon Suite124¶¡ John Dunbar124¸¡ wsqzd aftr st,ins run 9
21Jul24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :21½¾ :44½¿ 1:17¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 44-78 2 7 7¿ 6½ 3¹¡ 1¶¡ Franco G 124 L 16.80 Kahuna Magic124¶¡ Devil Among Us124£ Pop d'Oro117¾£ 5w into str,closd fast 9
16Jun24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21½º :44»¾ 1:10º½ 3g Clm 16000cnd 78-54 3 6 7¹¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 7¶º¢ Frey K 126 bL 11.10 1197 Mobe Town126¹£ Thales126¶¡ The Big Cheeseola126¶¢wbumped st,2-4w,outrun 8
28Apr24 SA6 ft 6K½» :22¸½ :44¾¿ 1:17¸^ 3g Clm 32000cnd 88-71 6 2 2¡ 5¸£ 6¿¡ 5¶¹¡ Frey K 126 bL 15.70 1209 Motorcade126¼¡ Man Child126£ Crypto Craze126º¡ prss outsd,chs3-2w,wkn 6
07May23 SA8 ft 6K½¾ :21¾½ :45^¾ 1:16»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-49 1 6 6º 7½ 7¶^ 7¸» Bravo J 124 bL 32.90 1241 Lovesick Blues126¶¢ Divine Armor124¶¢ Escape Route126¹£ inside-5wide,no factor 7
16Jul21 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾¿ :44¼½ 1:16^¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 95-61 7 1 3¶¡ 6º£ 7¶» 7¸¸ Desormeaux K J 118 bL 15.30 Team Merchants118¡ I Got No Munny122º¡ Adare122º¢ wdrifted 6wide, empty 7
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :35.1h 1/16 21 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/26 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/41 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 13/60

2
3-1 White

Honeymoon Suite (L)
B.g.5 Malibu Moon - Electric Gold by Seeking the Gold, KY
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

80 $20,000 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 0 1 0 $7,060 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $6,600
2023: 4 2 0 0 $28,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $51,710 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,300

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,900
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 94-84 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 4¹ Berrios H I 124 bfL 4.10 1067 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ wpop gate,ins,yield1/16 9
07Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¸ :45^^ 1:16¼¼ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 95-91 8 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Berrios H I 124 bfL 12.60 Trust Daddy124¶£ Honeymoon Suite124¶¡ John Dunbar124¸¡ drift 3wd,grudgingly 9
07Apr23 SA6 ft 5K½» :22½¶ :45¼¿ 1:04½¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 58-81 5 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Berrios H I 126 bL *1.90 1055 Honeymoon Suite126º¡ Curly Esa126¹¡ Quick Intro119¶¡ sped clear, ridden out 7
17Mar23 SA1 ft 6f½^ :22¶º :45^» 1:11½¿ 45 Mcl 20000 91-76 7 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 124 bL 2.80 1056 Honeymoon Suite124¶¢ Lemon Drop Shot124¹ Carpe Bellum124¡ inside,drifted out str 8
18Feb23 SA6 ft 5K½» :21½^ :44¾¸ 1:04¸^ 45 Mcl 20000 96-63 1 4 1¡ 3¡ 4» 6¿¡ Berrios H I 124 bL 7.00 1073 Wegonhvgoodtime124¹£ Tenth Street Don124«¬ Lemon Drop Shot124¡wleand back st,spd,wkn 11
29Jan23 SA6 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¹¹ :46½¿ 1:15º¼ 4g Mcl 50000 (50-45) 64-66 1 1 7¹£ 8» 6¿ 7¶¶¢ Berrios H I 124 bL 6.40 1070 El Potente124¼ Devil Moon124¹¢ Greenbow124£ ins,mvd out,no rally 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 7/11 17 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :52.1h 16/16 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:04.3h 55/58 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 99/126

3
4-1 Blue

Devil Among UsÀ (L)
B.g.4 Ministers Wild Cat - Devilish Pro by Eddington, CA
Chartreuse, green 'DO' on back, green dots, chartreuse cap

79 $20,000 Own: Bambauer, King or Valencia, et al
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 7 1 1 2 $24,060 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,720
2023: 4 0 2 1 $32,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 3 $86,420 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 3 0 1 1 $9,140
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L-c 87-85 9 5 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ Hernandez J J 124 bL 1.90 1184 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ wstmbld,bid3-2w,flatten 9

Claimed by Bambauer, Sheila, King, Wende, Mora, Leandro and Valencia, John from Malmstrom Brent J. for $20,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
14Sep24 Lrc5 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :45¶¸ 1:10¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 93-91 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1» Herrera D A 126 bL *1.80 Devil Among Us126» Damazio126¹¡ Pat's Paddock Pick119¡ sped clear, drew off 8
30Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45º» :57¾½ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 104-76 7 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 7»¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 17.10 Rhythem On Stage122¡ Belmont Bill122£ Western Grit121£ svd ground,weakened 8
10Aug24 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21¹½ :45^¿ 1:04¹¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 96-76 8 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Frey K 124 bL *2.10 Goldensunrise124¶£ Pat's Paddock Pick124¶£ Devil Among Us124¡ wbrk out,prss2w,held2nd 12

Claimed by Malmstrom Brent J. from Manoogian, Jay and Manoogian, Julie for $12,500, D'Amato Philip - Trainer
21Jul24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :21½¾ :44½¿ 1:17¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 105-75 7 3 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¡ Frey K 124 bL *2.60 Kahuna Magic124¶¡ Devil Among Us124£ Pop d'Oro117¾£ speed, yielded late 9
09Jun24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :44»¼ 1:09¾¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74-51 4 2 5¶¡ 5» 6¾ 6¶¼¡ Fresu A 126 bL 6.30 1153 Tom Horn126¹¢ Chick's Dig It124£ Disobey124«¬ 3deep btwn7/16,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 52/68 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/90 4 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 77/137

4
2-1 Yellow

Rogue SonÀ (L)
B.g.6 Misremembered - Hearts Rule by Tribal Rule, CA
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

80 $20,000 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 7 1 1 3 $27,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 3 $44,020 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,520

Track: 4 0 0 1 $7,220
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 47-88 2 9 9½ 7½¡ 5º 2¶¢ Kimura K 124 bL 11.30 1041 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ ins-2w,angld out,rally 9
05Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¿½ 1:11½½ 1:37¸^ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 60-84 1 7¹£ 7¹¡ 5»¡ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ Kimura K 125 bL 18.20 Leyas Candy125¸¡ Keen to Go125¹¡ Joint Venture125¡ inside-2wd, no threat 7
08Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :44¿¹ 1:10¿^ 1:39¹º 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 104-76 3 6»£ 6½ 4» 4½¡ 3½£ Kimura K 125 bL 24.60 McLaren Vale125º¡ Hardmoneymuchachos125¹¢ Rogue Son125¶£ 2w,ins,angled late 2nd 7
01Jun24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^¼ :44¼¿ 1:16¼¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 55-87 7 5 8º 6º 5¹¡ 3¸ Ayuso A 126 bL 9.20 1052 Soul of Midnight126£ American Cat126¶¢ Rogue Son126¶¢ 2wd-insd, gained 3rd 8
04May24 SA10 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :45º¸ 1:12¸º 3g Clm 16000cnd 32-73 3 6 8¶¶ 8¾£ 5½¡ 1¨μ Ayuso A 126 bL 12.40 1037 Rogue Son126¨μ Mobe Town126¸¢ The Big Cheeseola126¹ surged, nailed rival 9
15Mar24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:10½½ 4g Clm 10000 43-82 6 6 6»£ 6»¡ 6º¡ 3¸¡ Kimura K 122 bL 32.60 1044 Lansdowne122£ Elevado124¶£ Rogue Son122¶¡ ins,angl out,mild rlly 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :36h 3/10 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 26/49 29 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 3/12 23 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :36.1h 4/14

5
8-1 Green

Always On Cay (L)
B.g.3 Collected - Blahnik by Bernardini, KY
Light blue, blue "T" in yellow diamond, yellow diamond on blue sleeves, blue and yellow cap

71 $20,000 Own: Tomasic or Tomasic
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 1 0 0 $30,020 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $10,060
2023: 6 1 0 2 $45,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 2 $75,220 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,100

Track: 6 2 0 2 $71,720
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 84--- 3 2 4¶¡ -- -- -- Frey K 121 bfL 9.20 1002 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ wbobbld1/2,pull up,walk 9
20Sep24 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :21½» :44»¸ 1:15¼» 3g Str 50000 105-26 3 3 2«¬ 5» 5¶º 5º^£ Cedillo A 120 bfL 11.50 Redline124¶£ Kid Azteca124¼¡ Baladi124¶¶¡ vied ins,tired,eased 5
23Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¸½ 1:10»¶ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 79-89 7 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¼ 1¾ Maldonado E A 120 bL 3.10 Always On Cay120¾ Maximum Capacity120¨μ Haywood120£ bk out,sped clear,romp 7

Claimed by Tomasic, Susan and Tomasic, William J. from Hale, Jr., Richard and Lambert, Jeffrey for $25,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
27Jul24 Dmr2 ft 7f¼^ :22º½ :45º¹ 1:23¿¾ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 70-84 5 6 6º¢ 5º 5º£ 4½ Smith M E 120 L 10.00 Heart Headed120¡ Mission Beach120»¢ Eight Clap111¶¢wstep slw,3-4w,no rally 6
04May24 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¼¾ :45^¼ 1:08¿¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 85-79 2 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 6¹£ 6¼¢ Smith M E 122 L 21.30 1010 Island Cruiser122¡ Scatify122¶ Sorrento Sky122«¬ 3wd,weakened drive 6
10Mar24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f¿^ :22¹» :45^¿ 1:08¼¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 47-84 3 7 7½£ 7½£ 7½ 6»£ Smith M E 122 L 16.10 1020 King of Gosford122¶£ Final Boss122¡ Raging Torrent122¸£ inside,moved out str 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/51 29 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/55 16 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.1h 9/31 6 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 19/58

6
15-1 Black

Letshaveonemore (L)
B.g.3 Hard Spun - Astrollinthepark by Divine Park, ON
Blue, orange sound wave on back, orange sleeves, orange cap

67 $20,000 Own: Vincent Marchionno
Trn: Antonio Garcia (0-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2024: 10 2 1 0 $38,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 0 $39,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
21Sep24 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¿ :45¿» 1:04¼¶ 3 Clm 16000 51-67 7 6 6¼ 6½ 7½¡ 6¼¢ Gonzalez R 122 L 7.50 Des Doigts122¶¢ Gostoso122º Wherever You Are122£ 4-5w,tip out,no menace 7
14Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :45¼¹ 1:10»¾ 3 Clm 20000 65-67 4 4 6º 8¼¢ 8¾ 5¾ Gonzalez R 122 L 21.30 Instinct D' Oro122º Gostoso122¨μ Beer Money122¸ 4wd into str,no threat 9
23Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¸½ 1:10»¶ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 54-64 1 7 6¹£ 6»¡ 6¾£ 5¶¶¡ Herrera D A 120 L 19.00 Always On Cay120¾ Maximum Capacity120¨μ Haywood120£wtoss hd/hop,hustld ins 7
11Aug24 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21¶º :44¹¼ 1:03»¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 71-71 1 9 10¼ 10¾¢ 10¶^ 6¶¶£ Gonzalez R 120 L 41.60 Man Overboard124¶¡ Mobe Town117¸¡ I'm a Lucky Man124¨μ wstmbld,pass tired rvls 10
06Jul24 Lrc5 ft 6f½» :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11»» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63-79 3 6 7º£ 5»¡ 5º£ 1¡ Gonzalez R 120 L 34.40 Letshaveonemore120¡ The Big Cheeseola126«¬ Pop d'Oro126¨© 2w-ins,mvd out,in time 9
14Jun24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f¾» :22¿¶ :45¿¿ 1:09½¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 58-66 4 3 5¹ 5º 6» 6½£ Gonzalez R 118 bL 23.10 1107 Phoenician Ghost126¡ Pinehurst126¡ Blame George126¶¢ wbumped early,2w,wknd 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 56/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.3h 75/82 31 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 54/107 3 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.3h 16/58

7
20-1Orange

Bonus TornadoÀ (L)
Ch.g.3 Cat Burglar - Bonus Spin by Hard Spun, CA
Royal blue white tornado emblem on back, white stripe on blue sleeves, blue cap

52 $20,000 Own: Jorge T. Landeros
Trn: Sergio Morfin (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 0 $11,985 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $11,985 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½¿º :53½¿º 3 Mdn 15000 ---63 4 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Payeras E 126 bL *1.00 Bonus Tornado126¨© Topstitch126¸¡ S Y Dream126¶¢ wbp,2w,float str,wonbob 6
03Aug24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¹¸ :54¸¶¸ 3 Mdn 16000 ---55 4 3 1£ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Ortega C 124 bfL 3.60 Takamakahara124«¬ Bonus Tornado124¸ Sunset Storm124¶wbp st,2w,duel str,game 6
13Jul24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¼¿º :55^º¸ 3g Mdn 16000 ---39 6 6 1«¬ -- 2¡ 5¹£ Ortega C 124 bf 2.70 Winning Lover126¸¡ Dawson124¡ Mucho Suerte124¡ off slow,3w,tired late 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 LA 3F ft :37.1h 3/4 4 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :48.4h 3/6 20 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :50h 3/3 24 Aug 24 LA 3F ft :39h 6/7

8
10-1 Pink

ErebusÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Stay Thirsty - Lost Bus by Bring the Heat, CA
Black, silver horseshoe "GP" on back, white stars, white stars on black cap

81 $20,000 Own: Pedro Garcia
Trn: George L. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 13 0 1 1 $17,480 Turf: 11 0 2 0 $38,640
2023: 6 2 1 1 $26,885 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 2 5 2 $105,185 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,880

Track: 9 0 1 0 $26,640
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 18000 (20-18)nw3/L 67-83 6 6 6º 6»¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ Baze T 122 fL 26.70 1110 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬wbpd st,ins,no late kck 9
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 33-77 6 7 7¼¡ 6º£ 5¹ 5¹£ Payeras E 126 vL 9.00 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ wstumbled badly, inside 7
01Sep24 Dmr4 fm p 5f¸» :21½¶ :44»¿ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 74-90 9 10 10½£ 11¾¢ 11½¢ 10º Gonzalez S 124 fL 97.80 Glland de Besos124¨μ Piper's Causeway124¨μ In Vronsky Style124¡ 2w,angled out into str 12
11Aug24 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21¶º :44¹¼ 1:03»¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 82-86 5 6 8º¡ 8»£ 4½ 5»¢ Gonzalez S 124 fL 15.00 Man Overboard124¶¡ Mobe Town117¸¡ I'm a Lucky Man124¨μ ins-2wd,mvd out,imprvd 10
07Jul24 Lrc2 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45¶¼ 1:03¿^ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 65-86 6 3 4º¢ 4º¡ 4¹ 2¶¢ Gonzalez S 126 L 4.50 Johnny Drama126¶¢ Erebus126¸¡ Mobe Town126¸ 3w into str,finsh well 6
23Jun24 Lrc6 ft 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44»¶ 1:09¸¿ 3g Str 16000 73-94 4 4 5¹¡ 5»¢ 4» 4¹ Gonzalez S 124 L 43.70 See Through It124¨μ Disko Tribute126¸£ Enjoy It Strait124¨©wbpd st&early,2w,no bid 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Erebus will race with Blinkers On
Letshaveonemore - has been gelded since last start.

a
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